
1

WSFS Financial Corporation 

3Q 2025 Earnings Release Supplement
October 2025



2

Forward Looking Statements & Non-GAAP

Trade names, trademarks and service marks of other companies appearing in this presentation are the property of their respective holders.

Forward Looking Statements:
This presentation contains estimates, predictions, opinions, projections and other "forward-looking statements" as that phrase is defined in the Private Securities 
Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Such statements include, without limitation, references to the Company's predictions or expectations of future business or financial 
performance as well as its goals and objectives for future operations, financial and business trends, business prospects, and management's outlook or expectations for 
earnings, revenues, expenses, capital levels, liquidity levels, asset quality or other future financial or business performance, strategies or expectations. The words 
“believe,” “expect,” “anticipate,” “plan,” “estimate,” “target,” “project” and similar expressions, among others, generally identify forward-looking statements. Such 
forward-looking statements are based on various assumptions (some of which may be beyond the Company's control) and are subject to significant risks and 
uncertainties (which change over time) and other factors, including volatile market conditions and uncertain economic trends in the United States generally and in 
financial markets, particularly in the markets in which the Company operates and in which its loans are concentrated, including potential recessionary and other 
unfavorable conditions and trends related to housing markets, costs of living, unemployment levels, trade, monetary and fiscal policies, interest rates, supply chain 
issues, inflation, economic growth, the uncertain effects of geopolitical instability, armed conflicts, public health crises, inflation, interest rates and actions taken in 
response thereto on our business, results of operations, capital and liquidity, which could cause actual results to differ materially from those currently anticipated. Such 
risks and uncertainties are discussed in detail in the Company’s Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2024, Form 10-Q for the quarter ended March 31, 2025, and 
Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 30, 2025, and other documents filed by the Company with the Securities and Exchange Commission from time to time.

We caution readers not to place undue reliance on any such forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date on which they are made, and the Company 
disclaims any duty to revise or update any forward-looking statement, whether written or oral, that may be made from time to time by or on behalf of the Company for 
any reason, except as specifically required by law. As used in this presentation, the terms "WSFS", "the Company", "registrant", "we", "us", and "our" mean WSFS 
Financial Corporation and its subsidiaries, on a consolidated basis, unless the context indicates otherwise.

Non-GAAP Financial Measures:
This presentation contains financial measures determined by methods other than in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States 
(“GAAP”). The Company’s management believes that these non-GAAP measures provide a greater understanding of ongoing operations, enhance comparability of results 
of operations with prior periods and show the effects of significant gains and charges in the periods presented. The Company’s management believes that investors may 
use these non-GAAP measures to analyze the Company’s financial performance without the impact of unusual items or events that may obscure trends in the Company’s 
underlying performance. This non-GAAP data should be considered in addition to results prepared in accordance with GAAP, and is not a substitute for, or superior to, 
GAAP results. For a reconciliation of these non-GAAP measures to their comparable GAAP measures, see the Appendix.
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Financial Highlights 

1 These are non-GAAP financial measures and should be considered along with results prepared in accordance with 
GAAP, and not as a substitute for GAAP results.  See Appendix for reconciliation to GAAP financial information. 
2 This measure is on a pre-allocation basis
3 This constitutes net income attributable to WSFS; excludes net income attributable to noncontrolling interest

4Represents shares outstanding as of December 31, 2024
5Tax-equivalent
6 Reflects ACL on loans and leases over the amortized cost of the total portfolio
7 Capital ratios reflect corporate-level metrics

Reported Core1

$ in millions 
(except per share 
amounts)

3Q25 2Q25 3Q24 3Q25 2Q25 3Q24

EPS $1.37 $1.27 $1.08 $1.40 $1.27 $1.08

ROA 1.44% 1.39% 1.22% 1.48% 1.38% 1.22%

Net Income3 $76.4 $72.3 $64.4 $78.3 $72.1 $64.4

PPNR1 $107.4 $108.2 $103.9 $109.8 $107.8 $103.9

ROTCE1 18.31% 18.08% 16.96% 18.73% 18.03% 16.96%

NIM5 3.91% 3.89% 3.78% 3.91% 3.89% 3.78%

Fee Revenue $ $86.5 $88.0 $90.2 $88.0 $88.0 $90.1

Fee Revenue %5 31.9% 32.8% 33.6% 32.3% 32.8% 33.6%

Efficiency Ratio 60.2% 59.5% 61.1% 59.5% 59.6% 61.1%

ACL Ratio6 1.41% 1.43% 1.48% 1.41% 1.43% 1.48%

CET17 14.39% 14.07% 13.56% 14.39% 14.07% 13.56%
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+16%

• Core ROA of 1.48%, up 10bps QoQ and 26bps YoY

• NIM of 3.91%, up 2bps QoQ and 13bps YoY

• Wealth and Trust core fee revenue up 13% YoY2

• Notable improvements in asset quality metrics including 
problem assets, nonperforming assets, and delinquencies

• Returned $206.2mm of capital to shareholders YTD, including 
$178.3mm from share repurchases (5.8% outstanding shares)4

+30%
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Net Interest Margin Trends
NIM of 3.91%, up 2bps QoQ and 13bps YoY despite interest rate cuts

1 Includes noninterest and interest-bearing; interest-bearing deposits include demand, money market, savings, and time deposits
2 Average total loan yield excludes purchase accounting accretion (PAA)
3 Deposit betas are based on cumulative client deposit costs for the down-cycle rate (September 2024 start); assumes Fed Funds of 4.25%
4 Betas are the average of the last month in a respective quarter unless otherwise stated

• 3Q25 exit interest-only beta of 43%; client deposit cost of 1.55%

• Excluding the NPA interest recovery, average loan yield for the 
quarter would have been 6.55%2 with a NIM of 3.87%

Down-cycle Deposit Betas3,4 
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Loan Portfolio Highlights
Strong growth in Mortgage and WSFS Consumer loans

1 Includes new loans, existing new funding, in process, HFS, and net line activity. Excludes reclasses, purchase accounting mark/unearned changes, and Commercial leases
2 C&I loans includes owner-occupied real estate 

($ in millions)

Sept   
2025

Jun   
2025

Sept    
2024

QoQ          
$ Growth

 Annualized 
% Growth

YoY            
$ Growth

 %      
Growth

C & I Loans2 $4,587 $4,731 $4,661 ($144)  (12%) ($74)  (2%)
Commercial Mortgages (CRE) 3,856 3,911 4,149 (55)  (6%) (293)  (7%)
Construction Loans 1,004 858 806 146 68% 198 25%
Commercial Leases 617 630 645 (13)  (8%) (28)  (4%)
Total Commercial Loans $10,064 $10,130 $10,261 ($66)  (3%) ($197)  (2%)
Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI) 1,062 1,016 965 46 18% 97 10%
Consumer Loans - WSFS 990 959 870 31 13% 120 14%
Consumer Loans - Partnership 907 1,047 1,268 (140) NM (361) NM

Total Gross Loans $13,023 $13,152 $13,364 ($129)  (4%) ($341)  (3%)

EOP Loans - QoQ and YoY

Commercial: 
• Commercial flat QoQ when excluding problem loan payoffs
• C&I line utilization of 34.4%, down from 36.7% prior quarter
• 90-day weighted average pipeline of ~$300mm (up from ~$260mm PQ)

Consumer: 
• Residential mortgage and WSFS-originated consumer loans grew 4% QoQ (16% annualized)
• HELOC balances grew 5% QoQ (19% annualized), driven primarily by increased line usage
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Commercial Fundings and Line Activity ($mm)1


Inputs

						Month/QTR		Year		Date		Column

		Current Month		May		May		2019				11

		Current Quarter Month		June		Jun		2019		6/30/19		12

		Prior Quarter Month		March		Mar		2019		3/31/19		9

		Prior Year Quarter		June		Jun		2018		6/30/18		25



				Month		Quarter Month		PQ QTR Month		Current Year		PQ Year		Full Month		PQ Date		Current QTR Date		PY QTR Date

		January		Jan		Mar		Dec		2019		2018		January		12/31/18		3/31/19		3/31/18

		February		Feb		Mar		Dec		2019		2018		February		12/31/18		3/31/19		3/31/18

		March		Mar		Mar		Dec		2019		2018		March		12/31/18		3/31/19		3/31/18

		April		Apr		Jun		Mar		2019		2019		April		3/31/19		6/30/19		6/30/18

		May		May		Jun		Mar		2019		2019		May		3/31/19		6/30/19		6/30/18

		June		Jun		Jun		Mar		2019		2019		June		3/31/19		6/30/19		6/30/18

		July		Jul		Sep		Jun		2019		2019		July		6/30/19		9/30/19		9/30/18

		August		Aug		Sep		Jun		2019		2019		August		6/30/19		9/30/19		9/30/18

		September		Sep		Sep		Jun		2019		2019		September		6/30/19		9/30/19		9/30/18

		October		Oct		Dec		Sep		2019		2019		October		9/30/19		12/31/19		12/31/18

		November		Nov		Dec		Sep		2019		2019		November		9/30/19		12/31/19		12/31/18

		December		Dec		Dec		Sep		2019		2019		December		9/30/19		12/31/19		12/31/18



		Q1		Mar

		Q2		Jun

		Q3		Sep

		Q4		Dec



		MTD Days		31

		QTD Days		61

		YTD Days		151

		Essbase Reports				PM		PM		CY		PY		ACT		PY ACT		Days		YTD Days		QTD Days		Prior Month Days

		January		2019		December		2018		Jan'19		Jan'18		7		20		31		31		31		31

		February		2019		January		2019		Feb'19		Feb'18		8		21		28		59		59		31

		March		2019		February		2019		Mar'19		Mar'18		9		22		31		90		90		28

		April		2019		March		2019		Apr'19		Apr'18		10		23		30		120		30		31

		May		2019		April		2019		May'19		May'18		11		24		31		151		61		30

		June		2019		May		2019		Jun'19		Jun'18		12		25		30		181		91		31

		July		2019		June		2019		Jul'19		Jul'18		13		26		31		212		31		30

		August		2019		July		2019		Aug'19		Aug'18		14		27		31		243		62		31

		September		2019		August		2019		Sep'19		Sep'18		15		28		30		273		92		31

		October		2019		September		2019		Oct'19		Oct'18		16		29		31		304		31		30

		November		2019		October		2019		Nov'19		Nov'18		17		30		30		334		61		31

		December		2019		November		2019		Dec'19		Dec'18		18		31		31		365		92		30

																		365





Sheet1

				Int Earn Assets 				11,531,283								10,645,033								10,640,322																								11,491,233		31		Planned Next Month Int Earn Assets

				Int Earn Assets Excl PAA				10,520,404		31						10,766,282		30		10,645,033				10,708,348				31																				11,491,233		31		Planned Next Month Int Earn Assets Ex PAA

								40								38								36																								10,543,000		31		Next Month Forecasted Assets

								72								71								65																								11,465,857		31		Next Month Forecasted Assets including Citgo Asset

								112								109								101

				Net Interest Margin Reported																																												41,230		4.60%								922,857				Purchase Accounting Accretion (PAA)

																																																4%		4.23%

				($ in Thousands)				July 								June								July 								F / (U)						F / (U)												0.37%																July 						June								July 

								Plan								Actual								Actual								vs Plan						vs Prior Month																												Plan						Actual								Actual										F / (U)						F / (U)

																										$ 		%				$ 		%								$ 		%																												Modeled		Incremental		Impact				Modeled		Incremental		Total		Impact				vs Plan						vs Prior Month

																																																																																$ 		$ 		$ 		%				$ 		%				$ 		$ 		$ 		%

				Loans (Ex PAA)				38,422		4.30%						37,945		4.29%								38,229		4.21%				(193)		-0.10%								284		-0.08%				Opportunities/Risks														Purchase Accounting Accretion (PAA)

				Run-off Loan Portfolios						0.00%								0.00%										0.00%				-		0.00%								-		0.00%				Incremental PLA

				MBS 				5,280		0.59%						4,228		0.48%								4,344		0.48%				(936)		-0.11%								116		-0.00%				Purchase Loan Recovery														Purchase Loan Accretion - Fair Value				4,176		0.47%				3,173		1,336		0.52%				2,822		2,122		4,944		0.55%				768		0.08%				(351)		786		435		0.03%

				Other Investments				1,323		0.16%						544		0.07%								550		0.07%				(773)		-0.09%								6		-0.00%				Fed Rate Cut														Purchase Loan Accretion - PCI				83		0.01%				-		(547)		-0.06%				181		147		328		0.04%				245		0.03%				181		694		875		0.10%

				Customer Funding				(4,951)		-0.55%						(4,982)		-0.56%								(5,236)		-0.58%				(285)		-0.02%								(254)		-0.01%				Loan and Deposit Attrition														Purchase Loan Credit Recovery				-		0.00%				-		-		0.00%				-		-				0.00%				-		0.00%				-		-				0.00%

				Wholesale Funding				(3,814)		-0.43%						(1,814)		-0.20%								(1,769)		-0.19%				2,045		0.23%								45		0.01%				Run off Portfolios														Total Purchase Loan Accretion (PLA)				4,259		0.48%				3,173		789		0.45%				3,003		2,269		5,272		0.58%				1,013		0.11%				(170)		1,480		1,310		0.13%

				Net Interest Margin (Ex PAA)				36,260		3.71%						35,921		4.06%								36,118		3.98%				(142)		0.28%								197		-0.08%																		Time Deposit Accretion				(707)		-0.08%				378		-		0.04%				343		-		343		0.04%				1,050		0.12%				(35)		-		(35)		-0.01%

				Purchased Accounting Accretion (PAA)				3,377		0.02%						4,186		0.52%								5,461		0.63%				2,084		0.60%								1,275		0.11%																		Brokered Deposit Accretion				(175)		-0.02%				(154)		-		-0.02%				(154)		-		(154)		-0.02%				21		0.00%				-		-		-		0.00%

				Net Interest Margin				39,637		4.06%						40,107		4.60%								41,579		4.61%				1,942		0.55%								1,472		0.01%																		Total Purchase Accounting Accretion				3,377		0.38%				3,397		789		0.48%				3,192		2,269		5,461		0.60%				2,084		0.23%				(205)		1,480		1,275		0.13%



				Net Interest Margin Normalized																																																										Net Interest Margin Forecast

																																																Noteable Items

								July 								June								July 								F / (U)						F / (U)										Large Fundings																		Aug								July 								Aug								F / (U)						F / (U)

								Plan								Actual								Actual								vs Plan						vs Prior Month										Accretion																		Plan								Actual								Forecast								vs Plan						vs Prior Month

																								$ 				%				$ 		%						$ 				%																																								$ 		%				$ 		%								$ 		%

																																																Large Payoffs

				Net Interest Margin Reported				39,637		4.06%						40,107		4.60%								41,579		4.61%				1,942		0.55%								1,472		0.01%																		Loans (Ex PAA )				38,635		3.96%						38,229		4.21%								36,960		4.13%				(1,675)		0.17%								(0)		-0.08%

				Normalized Factors																																																										MBS 				5,263		0.54%						4,344		0.48%								4,206		0.47%				(1,057)		-0.07%								(0)		-0.01%

				Incremental Loan Accretion												788		0.09%								2,269		0.25%				2,269		0.25%								1,481		0.16%																		Other Investments				1,297		0.13%						550		0.07%								535		0.06%				(762)		-0.07%								(0)		-0.01%

				Prepayment Fees												-		0.00%								(57)		-0.01%				(57)		-0.01%								(57)		-0.01%																		Customer Funding				(5,051)		-0.52%						(5,236)		-0.58%								(5,355)		-0.60%				(304)		-0.08%								(0)		-0.02%

				Accelerated Deferred Origination Fees												189		0.02%								80		0.01%				80		0.01%								(109)		-0.01%																		Wholesale Funding				(3,778)		-0.39%						(1,769)		-0.19%								(1,614)		-0.18%				2,164		0.21%								0		0.01%

				Interest on Loans in Process												255		0.03%								(51)		-0.01%				(51)		-0.01%								(306)		-0.03%																		Net Interest Margin Normalized (Ex PAA)				36,366		3.64%						36,118		3.98%								34,732		3.89%				(1,634)		0.25%								(0)		-0.09%

				Swap Fees												165		0.02%										0.00%				-		0.00%								(165)		-0.02%																		Citgo Funding																						1,765		-0.17%				1,765		-0.17%								(0)		-0.17%

				Student Loan Fee Adjustments												300		0.03%										0.00%				-		0.00%								(300)		-0.03%				Discussion Topics														Purchased Accounting Accretion (PAA)				3,370		0.35%						5,461		0.63%								6,542		0.73%				3,172		0.39%								0		0.10%

				Other 												-		0.00%								-		0.00%				-		0.00%								-		0.00%				Fed Rates														Net Interest Margin				39,736		4.07%						41,579		4.61%								43,039		4.42%				3,303		0.35%								(0)		-0.19%

				Normalized Factors				-		0.00%						1,697		0.19%								2,241		0.26%				2,241		0.26%								544		0.06%				Beneficial Integration

				Normalized Income and Margin				39,637		4.06%						38,409		4.40%								39,338		4.36%				(299)		0.30%								929		-0.04%

				Normalized Income and Margin (Ex PAA)				39,637		4.06%						38,409		-4.32%								36,146		3.99%				(3,491)		-0.07%								(2,263)		8.31%































IR PPT Summary

						1Q20		2Q20		3Q20		4Q20		1Q21		2Q21

				C & I Loans		$   3,412,266,609		$   3,354,007,449		$   3,299,704,024		$   3,299,118,715		$   3,212,968,214

				Commercial Mortgages		$   2,223,117,178		$   2,165,546,590		$   2,166,507,602		$   2,085,062,169		$   1,974,965,836

				Construction Loans		$   626,252,843		$   638,503,655		$   666,317,407		$   716,274,910		$   784,100,804

				Commercial Leases		$   200,753,088		$   213,133,254		$   227,538,702		$   248,885,439		$   265,007,611

				PPP Loans		$   - 0		$   945,135,568		$   954,179,326		$   751,198,742		$   526,789,125

				Total Commercial		$   6,462,389,718		$   7,316,326,517		$   7,314,247,061		$   7,100,539,975		$   6,763,831,589

				Residential Mortgage		$   1,054,544,053		$   1,012,235,415		$   1,003,372,160		$   954,823,957		$   826,492,846

				Consumer Loans		$   1,118,286,553		$   1,133,370,807		$   1,168,891,385		$   1,165,916,492		$   1,139,956,593

				Total Consumer		$   2,172,830,606		$   2,145,606,222		$   2,172,263,544		$   2,120,740,449		$   1,966,449,440

				Total Gross Loans		$   8,635,220,323.6		$   9,461,932,738.4		$   9,486,510,605.9		$   9,221,280,423.9		$   8,730,281,028.6

				Total Run-Off Portfolios		$   1,341,493,082		$   1,228,158,647		$   1,149,133,851		$   1,012,781,511		$   854,112,651

				Commerical %		75%		77%		77%		77%		77%

				Consumer %		25%		23%		23%		23%		23%

				C & I Loans %

				Commercial Mortgages %

				Construction Loans %

				Commercial Leases %

				PPP Loans %

				PPP % of total		0.0%		10.0%		10.1%		8.1%		6.0%

				Run-off % of total		15.5%		13.0%		12.1%		11.0%		9.8%

						1Q20		2Q20		3Q20		4Q20		1Q21		2Q21

				Noninterest Demand 		$   2,313,982,422.8						$   3,415,021,195.4		$   3,857,515,723.3

				Interest Demand Deposits		$   2,093,387,994.1						$   2,635,740,053.9		$   2,662,618,054.2

				Savings		$   1,594,735,209.9						$   1,774,331,547.1		$   1,886,222,305.8

				Money Market		$   2,149,118,757.7						$   2,654,438,946.6		$   2,721,646,915.8

				Total Core Deposits		$   8,151,224,384.5		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   10,479,531,742.9		$   11,128,002,999.0

				Customer Time Deposits

				Total Customer Deposits		$   8,151,224,384.5		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   10,479,531,742.9		$   11,128,002,999.0

				Noninterest Demand Yield

				Interest Demand Deposits Yield

				Savings Yield

				Money Market Yield

				Total Core Deposits Yield

				Customer Time Deposits Yield

				Total Customer Deposits Yield

				Noninterest Demand %

				Interest Demand Deposits %

				Savings %

				Money Market %

				Total Core Deposits %

				Customer Time Deposits %

				Total Customer Deposits %



Loan Growth - Past Five Quarters



Total Commercial	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	6462389717.6000004	7316326516.7700005	7314247061.4899998	7100539974.96	6763831589	Total Consumer	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	2172830606.0099998	2145606221.6300001	2172263544.4100003	2120740448.9599957	1966449439.5699992	PPP Loans	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	0	945135568.16000009	954179326.25999999	751198742.46999991	526789124.77999997	Residential Mortgage	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	1054544053.3599999	1012235415.0600001	1003372159.58	954823956.86999595	826492846.10999906	Total Gross Loans	

1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	8635220323.6100006	9461932738.4000015	9486510605.8999996	9221280423.9199963	8730281028.5699997	PPP % of total	

1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	0	9.9888214627048916E-2	0.10058275017017973	8.1463604611935539E-2	6.0340454454567177E-2	Run-off % of total	

1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	0.15535134388431929	0.1297999764895475	0.12113345974707629	0.10983089819314522	9.7833351291315845E-2	C 	&	 I Loans	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	3412266608.6700001	3354007449.1700001	3299704024.02	3299118714.6399999	3212968213.5700002	Commercial Mortgages	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	2223117177.6999998	2165546590.4299998	2166507602.4099998	2085062169.4199998	1974965835.77	Construction Loans	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	626252843.48000002	638503655.08000004	666317406.81999993	716274909.90999997	784100803.86000001	Commercial Leases	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	200753087.75	213133253.93000001	227538701.98000002	248885438.52000001	265007611.02000001	Consumer Loans	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	1118286552.6499999	1133370806.5699999	1168891384.8300002	1165916492.0899999	1139956593.46	Total Run-Off Portfolios	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	1341493082.01	1228158646.99	1149133850.6199999	1012781511.45	854112650.73999906	Commerical %	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	0.74837577680917389	0.77323806024087005	0.77101553620158381	0.770016705764766	0.77475531049518809	Consumer %	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	0.251624223190826	0.22676193975912989	0.22898446379841625	0.229983294235234	0.22524468950481188	C 	&	 I Loans %	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	Commercial Mortgages %	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	Construction Loans %	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	Commercial Leases %	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	PPP Loans %	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	





% of Total Gross Loans











Supplement Slide

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)				4		5		6				92												18		19				92

						EOP Loans - QoQ and YoY

						($ in millions)		Sept   2025		Jun   2025		Sept    2024		QoQ          $ Growth		% Growth		 Annualized % Growth		Pro forma Dec 2021		YoY            $ Growth		 %      Growth				Sep 2022 RAF		Dec 2022 RAF		3Q22       $ Growth RAF		% Growth RAF

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Comml Loans Held for Sale		$   23		$   23		$   12		$0		0%						11		98%				$   20		$   8		($20)		 (393%)

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   4,385		$   4,385		$   3,260		$0		0%						1,125		35%				$   4,435		$   4,498		($4,435)		 (398%)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans2		$4,587		$4,731		$4,661		($144)		 (3%)		 (12%)		$4,396		($74)		 (2%)				$4,455		$4,506		($132)		 (3%)		$53.00000

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages (CRE)		3,856		3,911		4,149		(55)		 (1%)		 (6%)		3,397		(293)		 (7%)				$3,345		$3,374		($511)		 (13%)

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		1,004		858		806		146		17%		68%		896		198		25%				$948		$970		($56)		 (6%)

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		617		630		645		(13)		 (2%)		 (8%)		471		(28)		 (4%)				$573		$604		($44)		 (7%)

						Total Commercial Loans		$10,064		$10,130		$10,261		($66)		 (1%)		 (3%)		$9,160		($197)		 (2%)				$9,321		$9,454		($743)		 (7%)				-$66.000		-$10.30		-0%		-0%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage								$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$959		($959)		 (400%)				$691		$658		$691		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages								$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$4		($4)		 (400%)				$5		$4		$5		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale								$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$0		$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$49		$49		$49		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI)		1,062		1,016		965		46		5%		18%		963		97		10%				$745		$711		($317)		 (30%)

						Consumer Loans - WSFS		990		959		870		31		3%		13%		1,333		120		14%

						Consumer Loans - Partnership		907		1,047		1,268		(140)		 (13%)		NM		1,333		(361)		NM

						Total Gross Loans		$13,023		$13,152		$13,364		($129)		 (1%)		 (4%)		$11,456		($341)		 (3%)				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																		0%														$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Residential Run-off		Acquired HFI Resi Mortgage		578		595		386		($17)		 (3%)		 (11%)		701		-123		 (18%)				$575		$0		($3)		 (1%)

						Gross Loans ex Acquired HFI Resi Portfolio		$12,445		$12,557		$12,978		($112)		 (1%)		 (4%)		$10,755		$1,690		16%				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!





						Consumer Loans                     '($ in millions)		Sept   2025		Jun   2025		Sept    2024		QoQ          $ Growth		% Growth		 Annualized % Growth		Pro forma Dec 2021		Pro forma YoY            $ Growth		Proforma % Growth				Sep 2022 RAF		Dec 2022 RAF		3Q22       $ Growth RAF		% Growth RAF

				Spring Eq Loans (1061)Total Loans		Spring EQ		640		517		355		123		24%		94%		355		285		80%				$438		$0		($202)		 (32%)

				Lendkey Loans (1609)Total Loans		Lendkey		92		88		89		4		5%		18%		89		3		3%				$68		$0		($24)		 (26%)

				Upstart (1622)Total Loans		Upstart		236		234		67		2		1%		3%		67		169		254%				$235		$0		($1)		 (0%)

						Total Consumer Partnerships		$968		$839		$511		$129		15%		61%		$511		$457		89%				$741		$0		($227)		 (23%)

				WSFSTotal Loans		Traditional Consumer		844		839		648		5		1%		2%		822		22		3%				$819		$0		($25)		 (3%)

						Total Consumer		$1,812		$1,677		$1,159		$135		8%		32%		$1,333		$479		36%				$1,560		$0		($252)		 (14%)

						Percent of Total Loans		15%		13%		9%				1%												$2,379		$0		$2,379		1634065%



						Consumer Mix										QoQ								YoY										QoQ

						Consumer Partnerships		53%		50%		44%				3%				38%				15%				41%		0%				-41%

						Traditional Consumer		47%		50%		56%				-3%				62%				-15%				45%		0%				-45%



						Deposits - 4Q 2022 vs 3Q 2022 & 4Q 2021

						($ in millions)		Sept   2025		Jun   2025		Sept    2024		QoQ          $ Growth		% Growth		 Annualized % Growth		Pro forma Dec 2021		Pro forma YoY            $ Growth		Pro forma Annalized % Growth				Sep 2022 RAF		Dec 2022 RAF		3Q22       $ Growth RAF		% Growth RAF

						Noninterest Demand 		5,743		6,171		4,565		(428)		 (7%)		 (28%)		6,207		(464)		 (7%)				$6,378		$6,245		$635		11%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Interest Demand Deposits		3,363		3,462		2,793		(99)		 (3%)		 (11%)		3,538		(175)		 (5%)				$3,359		$3,375		($4)		 (0%)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Savings		2,162		2,267		1,971		(105)		 (5%)		 (18%)		2,263		(101)		 (4%)				$2,336		$2,342		$174		8%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Savings (E20400)		Money Market		3,731		3,740		2,906		(9)		 (0%)		 (1%)		4,090		(359)		 (9%)				$4,006		$4,044		$275		7%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)IMMIA (E20300)		Total Core Deposits		$15,000		$15,639		$12,235		($639)		 (4%)		 (16%)		$16,098		($1,098)		 (7%)				$16,079		$16,005		$1,079		7%

						Customer Time Deposits		$1,085		$1,037		$971		$48		5%		18%		920430%		$114		5%				$1,076		$1,056		($9)		 (1%)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Time (E20500)		Jumbo Deposits		$17		$26		$18		($9)		 (35%)		 (139%)		54273%		($1)		 (1%)				$25		$22		$8		47%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Customer Time Deposits		1,101		1,063		989		38		4%		14%		1,194		(93)		 (8%)				$1,101		$1,077		$0		0%

						Total Customer Deposits		$16,101		$16,702		$13,224		($601)		 (4%)		 (14%)		$17,292		($1,191)		 (7%)				$17,180		$17,083		$1,079		7%









						TRUST DEPOSITS                                              '($ in millions)		Sept   2025		Jun   2025		Sept    2024		QoQ          $ Growth		% Growth		 Annualized % Growth		YOY $ Growth		YOY % Growth						Sep 2022 RAF		Dec 2022 RAF		3Q22       $ Growth RAF		% Growth RAF		2H22 RAF Growth		RAF Growth Rate Annualized

				Christiana Trust (A318)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		972		1,224		1,051		(252)		 (21%)		 (82%)		(79)		 (8%)						$1,464		$1,300		($1,464)		 (100%)		$328		67%

				Christiana Trust (A318)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		0%		0%		0		0%						$0		$0		$0		0%		$0		0%

				Christiana Trust (A318)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		96		96		111		- 0		0%		0%		(15)		 (14%)						$119		$121		($119)		 (100%)		$26		53%

				Christiana Trust (A318)Savings (E20400)		Savings		0		0		0		- 0		0%		0%		$0		0%						$0		$0		$0		0%		$0		0%

						Total Core Deposits		$1,068		$1,320		$1,163		($252)		 (19%)		 (76%)		($95)		 (8%)						$1,583		$1,422		($1,583)		 (100%)		$353		66%

				Christiana Trust (A318)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		$4		$4		$4		$0		0%		0%		$0		0%						$4		$4		($4)		 (107%)		$0		3%

				Christiana Trust (A318)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		$0		$0		$0		$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						$0		$0		$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						Customer Time Deposits		4		4		4		- 0		0%		0%		$0		0%						$4		$4		($4)		 (107%)		$0		3%

						Total Customer Deposits		$1,072		$1,324		$1,166		($252)		 (19%)		 (75%)		($94)		 (8%)						$1,587		$1,425		($1,587)		 (100%)		$353		66%



						MUNI DEPOSITS                     '($ in millions)		Sept   2025		Jun   2025		Sept    2024		QoQ          $ Growth		% Growth		 Annualized % Growth		YOY $ Growth		YOY % Growth						Sep 2022 RAF		Dec 2022 RAF		3Q22       $ Growth RAF		% Growth

				Christiana Trust (1504)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		47		54		39		-7		 (13%)		 (51%)		15		38%						$0		$14		$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Christiana Trust (1504)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		594		704		553		-110		 (16%)		 (62%)		151		27%						0		85		$0		0%

				Christiana Trust (1504)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		103		107		77		-4		 (4%)		 (15%)		30		39%						(0)		31		$0		0%

				Christiana Trust (1504)Savings (E20400)		Savings		1		2		1		-1		 (58%)		 (230%)		1		122%						(0)		1		$0		0%

						Total Core Deposits		$744		$867		$669		($123)		 (14%)		 (56%)		$198		30%						-$1		$131		$1		 (100%)

				Christiana Trust (1504)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		ERROR:#VALUE!		$20		$20		ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!		$0		0%						-$0		-$1		$0		0%

				Christiana Trust (1504)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		$0		$0		$0		$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						$0		$0		$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						Customer Time Deposits		8		19		19		(11)		-58%		 (232%)		0		0%						(0)		(3)		$0		0%

						Total Customer Deposits		$752		$885		$688		($133)		 (15%)		 (60%)		$197		29%						-$1		$128		$1		 (100%)





BMT Conversion Adjustment



		Account		Debit		Credit				Net

		Res Fixed (119210)		569		17,631,115				(17,630,547)

		Res Arms =< 1 Yr (119270)		- 0		5,376,869				(5,376,869)

										(23,007,415)				BMT Resi

										- 0				WSFS Resi

										(23,007,415)				Consolidated Resi





		Comm Mortgage Fixed (121410)		153,103,727		1,665,648,989				(1,512,545,263)

		Comm Mortgage Variable (121480)		- 0		29,619,042				(29,619,042)

		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Var (128130)		21,841		- 0				21,841

										(1,542,142,464)				BMT CRE



		Construction Fixed (122570)		- 0		17,595,570				(17,595,570)

		Construction Variable (122610)		7,286,580		157,312,737				(150,026,157)

		Def Loan Orig Fee-Costr Var (128310)		147,464		- 0				147,464

										(167,474,263)				BMT Construction





		Comm Fixed (123610)		1,544,378		219,699,602				(218,155,224)

		Comm Fixed Owner Occupied (123650)		- 0		41,427,770				(41,427,770)

		Commercial Loans Variable (123700)		47,306,661		536,876,198				(489,569,538)

		Bene Sm Bus C&I Loan Receivable (123705)		46,942		12,626				34,316

		Comm Variable Owner Occupied (123740)		- 0		431,116,930				(431,116,930)

		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Fix (128410)		5,890		- 0				5,890

		Def Ln Orig Fee Comm Fix Owner Occupied (128420)		- 0		9,815				(9,815)

		Unearned Loan Fee-Comm Loan-Var (128440)		59,024		- 0				59,024

										(1,180,180,047)				BMT C&I



		Overdrafts (124720)		- 0		627,457				(627,457)

		Installment Loans Fixed (124750)		5,720		2,925,805				(2,920,085)

		Equity Line (124840)		16,235		109,294,182				(109,277,947)

		Def Loan Orig Costs-Install (128510)		- 0		5,131				(5,131)

										(112,830,620)				BMT Consumer

		Row Labels		Sum of DR		Sum of CR

		119210		569		17,631,115

		119270		- 0		5,376,869

		121410		153,103,727		1,665,648,989

		121480		- 0		29,619,042

		122570		- 0		17,595,570

		122610		7,286,580		157,312,737

		123610		1,544,378		219,699,602

		123650		- 0		41,427,770

		123700		47,306,661		536,876,198

		123705		46,942		12,626

		123740		- 0		431,116,930

		124720		- 0		627,457

		124750		5,720		2,925,805

		124840		16,235		109,294,182

		128130		21,841		- 0

		128310		147,464		- 0

		128410		5,890		- 0

		128420		- 0		9,815

		128440		59,024		- 0

		128510		- 0		5,131

		129210		20,703		- 0

		146760		425,485		6,555,173

		Grand Total		209,991,218		3,241,735,011





QoQ Report

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)				4		5		Chang eEssbase pull month														WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)				4		5												Beneficial (B000)				4		5

				Beneficial (B000)		WSFS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (Consolidated)

						Ending Loans and Deposits 

						Spot Balances



						$ in millions		1Q 2021 vs 4Q 2020 																				Legacy WSFS 																		Legacy Beneficial Bank

						Loans 		Dec    2022		Sep    2022		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth												Loans ($ in millions)		Dec    2022		Sep    2022		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth								Loans ($ in millions)		Dec    2022		Sep    2022		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Comml Loans Held for Sale		$   23		$   21		1		7%		27%				$   - 0		- 0				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Loans Held for Sale		$   23		$   21		1		7%		27%						Beneficial (B000)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Loans Held for Sale		$   - 0		$   - 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   4,385		$   4,423		(38)		-1%		-3%				$   (919)		(968.9)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   2,713		$   2,727		(14)		-1%		-2%				Beneficial (B000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		Beneficial (B000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   753		$   728		25		3%		14%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   4,404		$   4,441		(37)		-1%		-3%				$   (919)		(968.9)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   2,732		$   2,744		(12)		-0%		-2%				Beneficial (B000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		Beneficial (B000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   753		$   728		25		3%		14%

				CARES Act / PPP (1037)Net Loans		PPP Loans		4		4		(0)		-10%		-39%				$   - 0		- 0				CARES Act / PPP (1037)Net Loans		Commercial Mortgages		4		4		(0)		-10%		-39%				Beneficial (B000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		0		0		- 0		0%		0%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		3,351		3,280		71		2%		9%				$   (1,435)		(1,426.6)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		1,262		1,194		68		6%		23%				Beneficial (B000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		654		660		(6)		-1%		-4%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		1,044		1,028		16		2%		6%				$   (273)		(260.5)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		565		582		(17)		-3%		-12%				Beneficial (B000)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		Beneficial (B000)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		205		185		20		11%		43%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		559		534		25		5%		20%				$   0		1.0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		1		0		1		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!				Beneficial (B000)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		558		535		23		4%		17%

						Total Commercial Loans		9,362		9,288		74		1%		3%				$   (2,627)		(2,655.9)						Total Commercial Loans		4,565		4,525		40		1%		4%								Total Commercial Loans		2,170		2,108		62		3%		12%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		759		759		1		0%		0%				$   (259)		(265.6)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		205		188		17		9%		37%				Beneficial (B000)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		Beneficial (B000)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		295		305		(9)		-3%		-12%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		2		3		(1)		-20%		-80%				$   - 0		- 0				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		2		3		(1)		-20%		-80%						Beneficial (B000)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		0		0		0		0%		0%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		20		40		(20)		-50%		-200%				$   0		- 0				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		20		40		(20)		-50%		-200%						Beneficial (B000)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		0		0		0		0%		0%

						Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		782		802		(20)		-2%		-10%				$   (259)		(265.6)						Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		228		231		(4)		-2%		-6%								Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		295		305		(9)		-3%		-12%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		1,832		1,677		155		9%		37%				$   (149)		(151.9)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		1,408		1,256		152		12%		48%				Beneficial (B000)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		Beneficial (B000)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		275		269		5		2%		8%

						Total Gross Loans		11,976		11,767		209		2%		7%				$   (3,035)		(3,073.4)						Total Gross Loans		6,201		6,012		189		3%		13%								Total Gross Loans		2,740		2,682		59		2%		9%						0.7814280821

						Run-Off Portfolios														$   - 0		- 0						Run-Off Portfolios																		Run-Off Portfolios

						Residential Mortgage (HFI)		759		759		1		0%		0%				$   (259)		(265.6)						Residential Mortgage (HFS)		205		188		17		9%		37%								Residential Mortgage (HFS)		295		305		(9)		-3%		-12%

				Beneficial (B000)Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Student Loans Acquired from BNCL		95		101		(5)		-5%		-21%				$   - 0		- 0				Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Student Loans Acquired from BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%		0%						Beneficial (B000)Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Student Loans Acquired from BNCL		95		101		(5)		-5%		-22%

						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%		0%								Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Participation portfolios (CRE) from BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%		0%								Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Leveraged Loans (C&I) from BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!														0		0		- 0		0%		0%										ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!						Total Run-Off Portfolios		205		188		17		9%		37%								Total Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!						Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		5,995		5,824		171		3%		12%								Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						PPP Loans		4		4		(0)		-10%		-39%				$   - 0		- 0						Total Run-Off Portfolios		4		4		(0)		-10%		-39%								Total Run-Off Portfolios		0		0		- 0		0%		0%

						Gross Loans ex Run-Off & PPP Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!						Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		5,991		5,820		172		3%		12%								Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!



						$ in millions		1Q 2021 vs 4Q 2020 																				Legacy WSFS 																		Legacy Beneficial Bank

						Deposits		Dec    2022		Sep    2022		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth												Deposits ($ in millions)		Dec    2022		Sep    2022		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth								Deposits ($ in millions)		Dec    2022		Sep    2022		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth

						Noninterest Demand 		$   5,743		$   6,170		(427)		-7%		-28%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		$   1,040		$   1,056		(16)		-2%		-6%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Interest Demand Deposits		3,363		3,462		(99)		-3%		-11%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		1,171		1,205		(34)		-3%		-11%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Savings		2,162		2,267		(105)		-5%		-18%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Savings (E20400)		Savings		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Savings (E20400)		Savings		1,093		1,147		(54)		-5%		-19%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Savings (E20400)		Money Market		3,731		3,740		(9)		-0%		-1%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		616		660		(44)		-7%		-27%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)IMMIA (E20300)		Total Core Deposits		14,999		15,639		(640)		-4%		-16%												Total Core Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A								Total Core Deposits		3,920		4,068		(148)		-4%		-15%

						Customer Time Deposits		1,085		1,037		48		5%		18%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		499		486		14		3%		11%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Time (E20500)		Jumbo Deposits		17		26		(9)		-34%		-136%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		3		3		(0)		-7%		-30%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Customer Time Deposits		1,102		1,063		39		4%		15%												Customer Time Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A								Customer Time Deposits		502		489		13		3%		11%

						Total Customer Deposits		16,101		16,702		(601)		-4%		-14%												Total Customer Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A								Total Customer Deposits		4,423		4,557		(135)		-3%		-12%





























Q4 vs Plan

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)				4		33		Chang eEssbase pull month														WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)				4		33												Beneficial (B000)				4		33

				Beneficial (B000)		WSFS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (Consolidated)

						Ending Loans and Deposits 

						Spot Balances

																																																												Adjusted 3Q'19 vs 2Q'19

						Ending Balance ($ in millions)		Dec '19 Actuals vs Step-off																				Legacy WSFS 																		Legacy Beneficial Bank

						Loans		Dec '19 Actuals		Step-Off		$ 		%		%  Annlzd Growth												Loans ($ in millions)		Dec '19 Actuals		Step-Off		$ 		%		%  Annlzd Growth								Loans ($ in millions)		Dec '19 Actuals		Step-Off		$ 		%		%  Annlzd Growth				Conversion-related reclasses		$ Growth		% Growth		Annualized % Growth

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Comml Loans Held for Sale		$   23		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   - 0		ERROR:#REF!				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Loans Held for Sale		$   23		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!						Beneficial (B000)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Loans Held for Sale		$   - 0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   4,385		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   (919)		ERROR:#REF!		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   2,713		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Beneficial (B000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		Beneficial (B000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   753		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   4,408		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   (919)		ERROR:#REF!		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   2,736		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Beneficial (B000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		Beneficial (B000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   753		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				(44)		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		3,351		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   (1,435)		ERROR:#REF!		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		1,262		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Beneficial (B000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		654		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				44		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		1,044		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   (273)		ERROR:#REF!		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		565		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Beneficial (B000)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		Beneficial (B000)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		205		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		559		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   0		ERROR:#REF!		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		1		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Beneficial (B000)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		558		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Commercial Loans		9,362		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   (2,627)		ERROR:#REF!						Total Commercial Loans		4,565		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!								Total Commercial Loans		2,170		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		759		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   (259)		ERROR:#REF!		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		205		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Beneficial (B000)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		Beneficial (B000)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		295		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				22		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		2		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   - 0		ERROR:#REF!				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		2		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!						Beneficial (B000)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				23		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		20		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   0		ERROR:#REF!				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		20		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!						Beneficial (B000)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				24		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		782		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   (259)		ERROR:#REF!						Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		228		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!								Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		295		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		1,832		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   (149)		ERROR:#REF!		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		1,408		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Beneficial (B000)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		Beneficial (B000)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		275		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Gross Loans		11,976		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   (3,035)		ERROR:#REF!						Total Gross Loans		6,201		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!								Total Gross Loans		2,740		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		all Linked above		$47		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Run-Off Portfolios														$   - 0		- 0						Run-Off Portfolios																		Run-Off Portfolios

						Residential Mortgage (HFI)		759		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   (259)		ERROR:#REF!						Residential Mortgage (HFS)		205		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!								Residential Mortgage (HFS)		295		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				Beneficial (B000)Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Student Loans Acquired from BNCL		95		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   - 0		ERROR:#REF!				Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Student Loans Acquired from BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%		0%						Beneficial (B000)Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Student Loans Acquired from BNCL		95		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		BIC from Lindsey - Plan from File

						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		48		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		- 0						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%		0%								Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		48		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Non-Relationship CRE Participation		ERROR:#REF!		230		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		- 0						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%		0%								Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		230		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		Break out CRE and C&I - will come form Amy - when what report?

						Leveraged Loans from BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		27		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!														0		0		- 0		0%		0%										ERROR:#REF!		27		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!						Total Run-Off Portfolios		205		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!								Total Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!						Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		5,995		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!								Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																																												Adjusted 3Q'19 vs 2Q'19

						Ending Balance ($ in millions)		Dec '19 Actuals vs Step-off																				Legacy WSFS 																		Legacy Beneficial Bank

						Deposits ($ in millions)		Dec '19 Actuals		Step-Off		$ 		%		%  Annlzd Growth												Deposits ($ in millions)		Dec '19 Actuals		Step-Off		$ 		%		%  Annlzd Growth								Deposits ($ in millions)		Dec '19 Actuals		Step-Off		$ 		%		%  Annlzd Growth				Conversion-related reclasses		$ Growth		% Growth		Annualized % Growth

						Noninterest Demand 		$   5,743		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		$   1,040		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				($16)		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Interest Demand Deposits		3,363		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		1,171		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				53		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Savings		2,162		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Savings (E20400)		Savings		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Savings (E20400)		Savings		1,093		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				25		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Savings (E20400)		Money Market		3,731		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		616		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				18		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)IMMIA (E20300)		Total Core Deposits		14,999		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!												Total Core Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A								Total Core Deposits		3,920		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				80		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Customer Time Deposits		1,085		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		499		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Time (E20500)		Jumbo Deposits		17		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		3		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Customer Time Deposits		1,102		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!												Customer Time Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A								Customer Time Deposits		502		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				(80)		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Customer Deposits		16,101		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!												Total Customer Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A								Total Customer Deposits		4,423		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		all Linked		$0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!





























YoY Report

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)				4		6														WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)				4		6										Beneficial (B000)				4		6

				Beneficial (B000)		WSFS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (Consolidated)

						Ending Loans and Deposits 

						Spot Balances



						$ in millions		1Q 2021 vs 1Q 2020																		Legacy WSFS 																Legacy Beneficial Bank

						Loans 		Dec    2022		Dec    2021		$ Growth		% Growth												Loans ($ in millions)		Dec    2022		Dec    2021		$ Growth		% Growth								Loans ($ in millions)		Dec    2022		Dec    2021		$ Growth		% Growth

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Comml Loans Held for Sale		$   23		$   12		11		98%				$   - 0		- 0				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Loans Held for Sale		$   23		$   12		11		98%						Beneficial (B000)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Loans Held for Sale		$   - 0		$   - 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   4,385		$   3,260		1,125		35%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   2,713		$   2,592		120		5%				Beneficial (B000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		Beneficial (B000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   753		$   667		86		13%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   4,404		$   3,240		1,164		36%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   2,732		$   2,572		159		6%				Beneficial (B000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		Beneficial (B000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   753		$   667		86		13%

				CARES Act / PPP (1037)Net Loans		PPP Loans		4		31		(28)		-88%										CARES Act / PPP (1037)Net Loans				$   4		$   31		(28)		-88%										$   - 0		$   - 0		- 0		0%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		3,351		1,882		1,470		78%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		1,262		1,189		73		6%				Beneficial (B000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		654		693		(39)		-6%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		1,044		687		357		52%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		565		559		6		1%				Beneficial (B000)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		Beneficial (B000)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		205		128		77		61%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		559		351		208		59%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		1		0		1		ERROR:#DIV/0!				Beneficial (B000)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		558		352		205		58%

						Total Commercial Loans		9,362		6,192		3,170		51%				$   - 0		- 0						Total Commercial Loans		4,565		4,352		213		5%								Total Commercial Loans		2,170		1,840		330		18%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		759		543		217		40%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		205		185		20		11%				Beneficial (B000)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		Beneficial (B000)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		295		357		(62)		-17%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		2		4		(2)		-39%				$   - 0		- 0				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		2		4		(2)		-39%						Beneficial (B000)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		0		0		0		0%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		20		102		(82)		-80%				$   - 0		- 0				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		20		102		(82)		-80%						Beneficial (B000)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		0		0		0		0%

						Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		782		648		134		21%				$   - 0		- 0						Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		228		291		(63)		-22%								Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		295		357		(62)		-17%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		1,832		1,159		673		58%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		1,408		898		510		57%				Beneficial (B000)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		Beneficial (B000)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		275		260		14		6%

						Total Gross Loans		11,976		7,999		3,976		50%				$   - 0		- 0						Total Gross Loans		6,201		5,541		659		12%								Total Gross Loans		2,740		2,458		282		11%

						Run-Off Portfolios												$   - 0		- 0						Run-Off Portfolios																Run-Off Portfolios

						Residential Mortgage (HFI)		759		543		217		40%				$   - 0		- 0						Residential Mortgage (HFS)		205		185		20		11%								Residential Mortgage (HFS)		295		357		(62)		-17%

				Beneficial (B000)Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Student Loans Acquired from BNCL		95		109		(14)		-12%				$   - 0		- 0				Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Student Loans Acquired from BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%						Beneficial (B000)Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Student Loans Acquired from BNCL		95		109		(14)		-13%

						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   - 0		- 0						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%								Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Participation portfolios (CRE) from BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   - 0		- 0						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%								Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Leveraged Loans (C&I) from BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   - 0		- 0						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%								Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   1		- 0						Total Run-Off Portfolios		205		185		20		11%								Total Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   (1)		- 0						Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		5,995		5,356		639		12%								Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		(116)		-5%

						PPP Loans		4		31		(28)		-88%				$   1		- 0						Total Run-Off Portfolios		4		31		(28)		-88%								Total Run-Off Portfolios		0		0		- 0		0%

						Gross Loans ex Run-Off & PPP Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   (1)		- 0						Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		5,991		5,324		667		13%								Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		-5%



						$ in millions		1Q 2021 vs 1Q 2020																		Legacy WSFS 																Legacy Beneficial Bank

						Deposits		Dec    2022		Dec    2021		$ Growth		% Growth												Deposits ($ in millions)		Dec    2022		Dec    2021		$ Growth		% Growth								Deposits ($ in millions)		Dec    2022		Dec    2021		$ Growth		% Growth

						Noninterest Demand 		$   5,743		$   4,565		1,178		26%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		$   1,040		$   1,048		(8)		-1%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Interest Demand Deposits		3,363		2,793		570		20%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		1,171		1,209		(38)		-3%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Savings		2,162		1,971		191		10%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Savings (E20400)		Savings		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Savings (E20400)		Savings		1,093		1,172		(79)		-7%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Savings (E20400)		Money Market		3,731		2,906		825		28%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		616		600		17		3%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)IMMIA (E20300)		Total Core Deposits		14,999		12,235		2,763		23%												Total Core Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A								Total Core Deposits		3,920		4,029		(109)		-3%

						Customer Time Deposits		1,085		971		114		12%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		499		538		(39)		-7%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Time (E20500)		Jumbo Deposits		17		18		(1)		-7%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		3		2		1		79%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Customer Time Deposits		1,102		989		113		11%												Customer Time Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A								Customer Time Deposits		502		540		(37)		-7%

						Total Customer Deposits		16,101		13,224		2,876		22%												Total Customer Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A								Total Customer Deposits		4,423		4,569		(146)		-3%

























																																																						(Dollars in thousands)				31-Mar-20														31-Dec-19														31-Mar-19

																																																						Commercial & industrial				$		3,412,267 						40 		%				$		3,341,136 						39 		%				$		3,388,503 						39 		%

																																																						Commercial real estate				2,223,117 								26 						2,212,026 								26 						2,345,568 								27 

																																																						Construction				626,253 								7 						578,713 								7 						573,773 								7 

																																																						Commercial small business leases				201,753 								2 						190,592 								2 						144,658 								2 

																																																						Total commercial loans				6,463,390 								75 						6,322,467 								74 						6,452,502 								75 

																																																						Residential mortgage				1,054,544 								12 						1,099,744 								13 						1,146,982 								13 

																																																						Consumer				1,118,288 								14 						1,133,701 								14 						1,136,334 								13 

																																																						Allowance for credit losses				-83,158								-1						-47,576								-1						-46,321								-1

																																																						Net loans				$		8,553,064 						100 		%				$		8,508,336 						100 		%				$		8,689,497 						100 		%



																																																												8,469,906														8,460,760

																																																																										9,146





Q2 Report

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)				14		11																WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)				14		11												Beneficial (B000)				14		11

				Beneficial (B000)		WSFS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (Consolidated)

						Ending Loans and Deposits 

						Spot Balances



						$ in millions		Reported 2Q'19 vs 1Q'19																				Legacy WSFS 																		Legacy Beneficial Bank

						Loans (2Q'19 vs 1Q'19)		June   2019		March 2019		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth												Loans ($ in millions)		June   2019		March 2019		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth								Loans ($ in millions)		June   2019		March 2019		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Comml Loans Held for Sale		$   3		$   3		(0)		-1%		-3%				$   - 0		- 0				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Loans Held for Sale		$   2		$   2		0		12%		46%						Beneficial (B000)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Loans Held for Sale		$   1		$   1		(0)		-16%		-65%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   3,462		$   3,386		76		2%		9%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   2,601		$   2,556		45		2%		7%				Beneficial (B000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		Beneficial (B000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   861		$   829		32		4%		15%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   3,465		$   3,389		76		2%		9%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   2,603		$   2,558		45		2%		7%				Beneficial (B000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		Beneficial (B000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   862		$   831		31		4%		15%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		2,237		2,346		(108)		-5%		-18%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		1,136		1,157		(21)		-2%		-7%				Beneficial (B000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		1,101		1,188		(87)		-7%		-29%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		540		574		(34)		-6%		-24%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		331		349		(18)		-5%		-20%				Beneficial (B000)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		Beneficial (B000)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		208		225		(17)		-7%		-30%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		157		145		12		8%		33%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		0		0		- 0		0%		0%				Beneficial (B000)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		157		145		12		8%		33%

						Total Commercial Loans		6,398		6,453		(54)		-1%		-3%				$   - 0		- 0						Total Commercial Loans		4,070		4,064		6		0%		1%								Total Commercial Loans		2,329		2,389		(60)		-3%		-10%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		1,070		1,100		(30)		-3%		-11%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		186		193		(7)		-4%		-14%				Beneficial (B000)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		Beneficial (B000)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		884		907		(23)		-3%		-10%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		16		16		(0)		-1%		-6%				$   - 0		- 0				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		16		16		(0)		-1%		-6%						Beneficial (B000)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		0		0		0		0%		0%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		49		31		18		57%		229%				$   - 0		- 0				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		49		31		18		57%		229%						Beneficial (B000)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		0		0		0		0%		0%

						Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		1,135		1,147		(12)		-1%		-4%				$   - 0		- 0						Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		251		240		11		4%		18%								Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		884		907		(23)		-3%		-10%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		1,132		1,136		(5)		-0%		-2%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		738		721		17		2%		10%				Beneficial (B000)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		Beneficial (B000)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		393		415		(22)		-5%		-21%

						Total Gross Loans		8,665		8,736		(71)		-1%		-3%				$   - 0		- 0						Total Gross Loans		5,059		5,025		34		1%		3%								Total Gross Loans		3,606		3,711		(105)		-3%		-11%

						Run-Off Portfolios														$   - 0		- 0						Run-Off Portfolios																		Run-Off Portfolios

						Residential Mortgage (HFI)		1,070		1,100		(30)		-3%		-11%				$   - 0		- 0						Residential Mortgage (HFS)		186		193		(7)		-4%		-14%								Residential Mortgage (HFS)		884		907		(23)		-3%		-10%

				Beneficial (B000)Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Student Loans Acquired from BNCL		133		135		(2)		-1%		-5%				$   - 0		- 0				Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Student Loans Acquired from BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%		0%						Beneficial (B000)Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Student Loans Acquired from BNCL		133		135		(2)		-1%		-5%

						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		69		80		(11)		-14%		-55%				$   - 0		- 0						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%		0%								Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		69		80		(11)		-14%		-55%

						Non-Relationship CRE Participation and Leveraged Loans from BNCL		325		370		(45)		-12%		-49%				$   - 0		- 0						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%		0%								Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		325		370		(45)		-12%		-49%

						Total Run-Off Portfolios		1,597		1,684		(88)		-5%		-21%				$   - 0		- 0						Total Run-Off Portfolios		186		193		(7)		-4%		-14%								Total Run-Off Portfolios		1,411		1,491		(81)		-5%		-22%

						Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		7,068		7,052		17		0%		1%				$   - 0		- 0						Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		4,873		4,832		41		1%		3%								Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		2,195		2,220		(25)		-1%		-4%

																																																												Adjusted 2Q'19 vs 1Q'19

						$ in millions		Reported 2Q'19 vs 1Q'19																						Legacy WSFS 																		Legacy Beneficial Bank

						Deposits (2Q'19 vs 1Q'19)		June   2019		March 2019		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth												Deposits ($ in millions)		June   2019		March 2019		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth								Deposits ($ in millions)		June   2019		March 2019		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth				Sold to Bank of Princeton 		$ Growth		% Growth		Annualized % Growth

						Noninterest Demand 		$   2,206		$   2,191		15		1%		3%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		$   1,645		$   1,610		35		2%		9%						Beneficial (B000)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		$   561		$   581		(21)		-4%		-14%				($45)		$60		3%		11%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Interest Demand Deposits		2,040		2,069		(30)		-1%		-6%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		1,050		1,043		8		1%		3%						Beneficial (B000)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		989		1,026		(37)		-4%		-15%				(31)		1		0%		0%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Savings		1,601		1,721		(121)		-7%		-28%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Savings (E20400)		Savings		523		550		(28)		-5%		-20%						Beneficial (B000)Savings (E20400)		Savings		1,078		1,171		(93)		-8%		-32%				(58)		(63)		-4%		-15%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Savings (E20400)		Money Market		1,987		1,900		87		5%		18%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		1,651		1,532		119		8%		31%						Beneficial (B000)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		336		368		(32)		-9%		-35%				(9)		96		5%		20%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)IMMIA (E20300)		Total Core Deposits		7,834		7,882		(48)		-1%		-2%												Total Core Deposits		4,870		4,735		134		3%		11%								Total Core Deposits		2,964		3,147		(183)		-6%		-23%				(143)		94		1%		5%

						Customer Time Deposits		1,377		1,390		(13)		-1%		-4%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		657		645		12		2%		7%						Beneficial (B000)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		720		745		(25)		-3%		-13%				(35)		22		2%		6%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Time (E20500)		Jumbo Deposits		60		85		(25)		-29%		-117%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		59		84		(25)		-30%		-118%						Beneficial (B000)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		1		1		0		0%		2%				0		(25)		-29%		-117%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Customer Time Deposits		1,438		1,476		(38)		-3%		-10%												Customer Time Deposits		716		730		(13)		-2%		-7%								Customer Time Deposits		721		746		(25)		-3%		-13%				(35)		(3)		-0%		-1%

						Total Customer Deposits		9,272		9,358		(86)		-1%		-4%												Total Customer Deposits		5,586		5,465		121		2%		9%								Total Customer Deposits		3,686		3,893		(208)		-5%		-21%				($178)		91		1%		4%





























Essbase BS EOP
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								EndingBal		EndingBal		EndingBal		EndingBal						EndingBal		EndingBal		EndingBal		EndingBal		EndingBal		EndingBal		EndingBal				EndingBal		EndingBal

								Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual						Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual				2022 RAF_5+7		2022 RAF_5+7

								Working		Working		Working		Working						Working		Working		Working		Working		Working		Working		Working				Working		Working

								Total Pre-Allocated		Total Pre-Allocated		Total Pre-Allocated		Total Pre-Allocated						Total Pre-Allocated		Total Pre-Allocated		Total Pre-Allocated		Total Pre-Allocated		Total Pre-Allocated		Total Pre-Allocated		Total Pre-Allocated				Total Pre-Allocated		Total Pre-Allocated

								Local Currency		Local Currency		Local Currency		Local Currency						Local Currency		Local Currency		Local Currency		Local Currency		Local Currency		Local Currency		Local Currency				Local Currency		Local Currency

								2022		2022		2021		2018						2021		2021		2021		2020		2020		2020		2020				2022		2022

								Dec		Sep		Dec		Jun						Sep		Jun		Mar		Dec		Sep		Jun		Mar				Sep		Dec

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Held For Sale (118110)		14,336,148		24,157,044		56,383,992		16,052,833						29,402,597		58,216,217		51,076,301		33,366,949		24,000,835		51,306,044		29,771,059				24,446,196		24,310,389

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		HFS-Valuation (118120)		137,861		312,492		936,634		149,258						399,162		749,141		759,019		526,734		252,767		843,549		394,991				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		HFS Suspense (118130)		1,248,357		4,545,157		(4,222)		5,645,673						3,406,063		8,150,961		13,445,705		6,473,397		13,193,067		16,714,416		8,261,638				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Loans Held For Sale-Wf (118140)		(4,745,748)		(5,183,246)		(22,902,887)		(21,254,249)						(28,506,135)		(53,898,829)		(60,268,635)		(42,421,974)		(54,397,298)		(39,173,002)		(27,675,187)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Reverse Mortgage HFS Suspense (118150)		63,970		(174,653)		431,851		194,087						1,227,630		1,008,549		1,354,640		1,476,655		2,719,584		1,109,790		518,262				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		MD HFS Uncommitted Valuation (118112)		145,350		(105,134)		928,250		169,807						106,474		744,954		665,488		5,741,701		3,331,612		1,252,427		984,329				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		MD Held for Sale (118111)		8,456,839		16,212,999		65,679,598		26,167,481						65,869,556		90,271,997		140,829,867		174,899,509		156,576,197		69,211,300		70,748,223				24,843,555		24,526,672

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		20,081,296		40,192,459		101,793,662		27,124,890						72,280,795		105,612,779		148,212,604		180,369,258		145,878,525		101,264,524		83,003,315				49,289,751		48,837,061

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sba Held-For-Sale Loans (118160)		22,910,502		21,478,662		11,555,590		4,547,567						9,267,991		7,559,955		7,233,966		18,239,278		6,574,762		8,188,665		2,455,035				20,241,593		7,659,710

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sba HFS Valuation (118170)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		(1,067,366)		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		22,910,502		21,478,662		11,555,590		4,547,567						9,267,991		7,559,955		7,233,966		17,171,913		6,574,762		8,188,665		2,455,035				20,241,593		7,659,710

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def L/O Fees Res Mtg HFS (118210)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Mtg HFS Loan Orig Fees (D10520)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Loans, held for sale at fair value (C10700)		42,991,797		61,671,121		113,349,252		31,672,457						81,548,786		113,172,734		155,446,570		197,541,170		152,453,286		109,453,189		85,458,350				69,531,344		56,496,771

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		ACH Loan Payment Clearing (119110)		- 0		- 0		(221)		0						- 0		620		620		620		- 0		- 0		42,825				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Loan Control (119120)		3,295		(3,638,356)		(578,855)		(1,676,669)						(2,417,937)		2,016,006		(1,112,996)		(291,069)		2,231,144		650,840		4,517,885				(250,000)		(250,000)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Loan Interface Suspense (119130)		0		(2,150)		(0)		(0)						(0)		0		0		(0)		0		1,818		0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Revolving Credit In Process (119140)		294,550		453,079		65,883		433,732						230,003		525,924		532,673		759,835		186,831		414,510		541,696				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Investor Clearing (119150)		(137,275)		(110,586)		(526,267)		(50,779)						(608,058)		(83,692)		(89,871)		(260,467)		(96,653)		(68,196)		(56,940)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Loan Clearing Service 360 (119160)		207,775		283,504		741,112		1,036,321						618,125		309,889		548,413		529,574		842,262		498,561		144,686				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Loan Clearing Penn Liberty Conversion (119170)		- 0		- 0		- 0		(6,193)						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Loan Control Accounts (F16100)		368,345		(3,014,508)		(298,348)		(263,587)						(2,177,867)		2,768,748		(121,160)		738,493		3,163,585		1,497,533		5,190,152				(250,000)		(250,000)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Fixed (119210)		392,648,979		404,752,315		448,174,168		101,941,574						482,722,454		522,463,748		588,943,821		677,676,929		759,906,822		816,424,672		870,533,723				571,658,579		541,561,582

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res CRA (119220)		34,367,095		27,194,881		7,881,537		7,699,862						6,240,834		6,481,196		6,995,793		7,538,518		7,910,738		8,227,120		8,589,204				15,871,996		18,118,472

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Premium CRA Loans (119230)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Residential Pci Contra Principal FNBW (119240)		(150,754)		(0)		(0)		(868,046)						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(1)		(1)		(1)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Residential Pci Recorded Investment FNBW (119250)		7,326,302		7,655,321		760,794		771,116						7,326,302		7,655,321		7,655,321		7,655,321		760,794		7,655,321		7,655,321				7,655,321		7,326,302

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Residential Unamortized Balance FNBW (119260)		(10,353,558)		(10,517,620)		(18,108,035)		(4,021,536)						(20,212,492)		(22,697,102)		(26,564,307)		(31,184,283)		(35,741,976)		(39,034,242)		(42,188,591)				(13,581,681)		(12,811,528)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Mtg Fixed Principal (G16100)		612,443,906		622,292,068		438,719,072		105,522,971						469,560,628		507,112,308		570,293,301		655,019,410		733,119,667		786,530,929		836,307,446				573,399,175		546,318,807

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Arms =< 1 Yr (119270)		14,813,957		15,012,933		11,936,386		30,943,864						12,444,490		13,655,268		14,098,107		15,458,414		16,358,976		20,973,058		22,596,140				56,947,625		54,169,632

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Hybrid Arms (119280)		89,261,898		81,239,677		88,227,245		67,332,337						88,711,533		77,314,734		80,626,822		88,130,195		84,008,069		79,839,344		85,691,178				58,403,153		55,944,315

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Arms > 1 Yr (119290)		2,654,286		2,935,414		3,652,494		9,562,760						3,791,279		3,857,213		4,058,866		4,173,547		4,730,464		5,133,687		5,319,362				3,107,536		2,912,056

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Arm Pci Contra Principal (119300)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Arm Pci Recorded Investment (119310)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Arm Unamortized Balance (119320)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				18,810		18,810

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Mtg Variable Principal (G16110)		145,484,060		139,039,971		103,971,445		107,838,962						105,104,332		94,988,596		98,952,349		107,929,222		105,264,531		106,089,182		113,606,680				118,477,125		113,044,813

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Mtg Principal (F16120)		757,927,966		761,332,040		542,690,517		213,361,933						574,664,960		602,100,904		669,245,650		762,948,633		838,384,197		892,620,112		949,914,126				691,876,300		659,363,620

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Mortgage Suspense (119410)		1,226,533		223,979		216,000		- 0						2,005,217		949,363		1,873,254		16,000		2,692,630		89,302		16,000				(1,250,168)		(1,250,168)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Mtg Other (F16140)		1,226,533		223,979		216,000		- 0						2,005,217		949,363		1,873,254		16,000		2,692,630		89,302		16,000				(1,250,168)		(1,250,168)

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Residential Mortgages (E16100)		759,522,845		758,541,510		542,608,169		213,098,345						574,492,310		605,819,015		670,997,744		763,703,126		844,240,412		894,206,947		955,120,279				690,376,132		657,863,451

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Reverse Mortgage Loans (120121)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loans Orig Fee - Rev Mtg Loans (120122)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Rev Mtg Loans (F16200)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Rev Mtg Loans Sasco (120210)		17,928,677		20,918,020		24,347,629		65,967,989						31,733,940		35,546,638		42,532,951		42,937,920		51,613,468		66,077,047		66,226,060				4,735,560		4,055,697

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Unearned Discount Rev Mtg Sasco (120211)		(15,636,137)		(18,053,989)		(20,594,796)		(50,312,042)						(24,503,163)		(27,461,484)		(33,441,634)		(33,216,258)		(39,538,971)		(50,524,460)		(51,011,128)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Int Rec Rev Mtg Sasco (120212)		124,489		154,317		181,289		546,822						251,056		288,519		350,709		340,681		424,586		558,269		560,602				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Reverse Mortgage Loans Sasco (F16210)		2,417,029		3,018,347		3,934,123		16,202,769						7,481,834		8,373,674		9,442,026		10,062,343		12,499,083		16,110,855		15,775,534				4,735,560		4,055,697

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Reverse Mortgages (120310)		- 0		- 0		- 0		7,461,607						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		67,438				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Discount Reverse Mortgages (120320)		- 0		- 0		- 0		(7,551,507)						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Int Rec Reverse Mtgs (120330)		(0)		(0)		(0)		3,423						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(67,438)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Marin Reverse Mortgages (F16220)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(86,476)						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)				- 0		- 0

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		2,417,029		3,018,347		3,934,123		16,116,293						7,481,834		8,373,674		9,442,026		10,062,343		12,499,083		16,110,855		15,775,534				4,735,560		4,055,697

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Mortgage Fixed (121410)		1,074,195,879		1,048,144,751		722,981,616		439,195,277						755,753,302		794,480,593		813,401,477		848,874,795		869,124,876		878,689,581		889,029,892				1,062,374,925		1,068,662,471

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Mtg Fix Pci Contra Principal (121420)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Mtg Fix Pci Recorded Investment (121430)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Mtg Fix Pci Unamort Balance (121440)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Mortgage Mark To Market (121450)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Mortgage Mark FNBW (121460)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Mortgage Fixed Principal (G16200)		1,074,195,879		1,048,144,751		722,981,616		439,195,277						755,753,302		794,480,593		813,401,477		848,874,795		869,124,876		878,689,581		889,029,892				1,062,374,925		1,068,662,471

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Mortgage Variable (121480)		2,242,688,525		2,246,866,581		1,167,408,928		684,555,975						1,215,023,686		1,202,085,497		1,190,052,146		1,254,898,643		1,327,997,475		1,320,995,258		1,330,108,025				2,312,352,241		2,333,626,974

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Mortgages Pci Contra Principal FNBW (121490)		(175,498)		(0)		0		(8,639,897)						0		0		0		0		(0)		(0)		(0)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Mortgages Pci Recorded Investment FNBW (121500)		(442,965)		3,542,161		7,503,607		9,151,074						(442,965)		3,542,161		3,542,161		3,542,161		7,503,607		3,542,161		3,542,161				3,542,161		(442,965)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Mortgages Unamortized Balance FNBW (121510)		(17,477,845)		(22,474,342)		(10,193,436)		(1,341,344)						(12,896,651)		(14,694,210)		(16,871,008)		(21,805,493)		(29,904,736)		(35,707,974)		(42,257,278)				(23,981,498)		(22,250,795)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Mortgage Sm Bus Promo (121520)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Mtg Loans In Process (121470)		64,765,634		18,215,677		16,719,812		37,733,247						45,967,394		58,451,961		4,869,571		19,857,765		15,082,978		14,879,334		58,753,013				6,944,234		6,944,234

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sm Bus Part CRE Term (121530)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Mortgage Variable Principal (G16210)		2,289,464,778		2,245,586,972		1,173,672,105		721,459,055						1,247,830,198		1,245,492,592		1,177,698,764		1,252,451,331		1,312,661,976		1,299,626,465		1,346,002,672				2,298,271,150		2,321,276,586

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Mortgage Principal (F16300)		3,363,660,657		3,293,731,722		1,896,653,721		1,160,654,332						2,003,583,500		2,039,973,185		1,991,100,241		2,101,326,126		2,181,786,852		2,178,316,046		2,235,032,564				3,360,646,075		3,389,939,057

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		3,363,660,657		3,293,731,722		1,896,653,721		1,160,654,332						2,003,583,500		2,039,973,185		1,991,100,241		2,101,326,126		2,181,786,852		2,178,316,046		2,235,032,564				3,360,646,075		3,389,939,057

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Loan Draw Clearing (122510)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Fee Clearing (122560)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Construction Fixed (122570)		63,200,391		54,374,772		34,794,611		15,427,883						45,638,323		65,701,390		66,090,799		64,863,563		63,853,977		60,817,310		61,777,892				62,493,164		64,124,690

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Constr Fix PCI Contra Principal (122580)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Constr Fix PCI Recorded Investment (122590)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Constr Fix PCI Unamort Balance (122600)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Construction Loan Fixed Principal (G16300)		63,200,391		54,374,772		34,794,611		15,427,883						45,638,323		65,701,390		66,090,799		64,863,563		63,853,977		60,817,310		61,777,892				62,493,164		64,124,690

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Construction Variable (122610)		975,802,357		962,174,231		635,799,438		281,930,391						696,666,017		702,048,402		709,770,487		626,320,724		588,769,618		568,400,680		562,087,029				877,357,320		897,508,578

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Constr Var PCI Contra Principal (122620)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Constr Var PCI Recorded Investment (122630)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Constr Var PCI Unamort Balance (122640)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Construction (122650)		2,510,734		2,591,330		8,138,157		67,236						10,049,341		11,471,618		8,256,403		4,953,524		5,751,003		4,964,450		5,198,534				7,454,293		7,598,460

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Constr Loans In Process (122660)		9,129,932		15,313,007		13,014,648		695,599						15,825,966		5,839,308		5,840,847		26,704,793		14,510,307		10,319,795		3,744,196				6,944,234		6,944,234

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Construction Mark (122670)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Construction PCI Contra Principal (122520)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(889,686)						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		1		1		1				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Construction PCI Recorded Investment (122530)		490,536		486,780		749,170		730,919						490,536		486,780		486,780		486,780		749,170		486,780		486,780				486,780		490,536

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Construction Unamortized Balance (122540)		(1,054,407)		(1,447,551)		(477,716)		(83,091)						(704,995)		(905,594)		(994,526)		(1,076,392)		(1,167,124)		(1,249,038)		(2,410,214)				(1,867,693)		(1,749,729)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Fee Suspense (122550)		(1,677,970)		(1,129,827)		(1,156,566)		(758,976)						(1,388,806)		(1,233,394)		(1,257,755)		(1,875,878)		(2,373,075)		(2,005,836)		(1,711,224)				(1,235,540)		(1,235,540)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Construction Loan Variable Principal (G16310)		984,721,506		977,478,037		655,317,961		281,692,392						720,416,741		717,189,558		721,584,675		654,995,990		605,459,618		580,397,210		566,838,017				888,621,833		909,035,222

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Construction Loan Principal (F16400)		1,047,921,897		1,031,852,809		690,112,572		297,120,275						766,055,064		782,890,948		787,675,474		719,859,553		669,313,595		641,214,520		628,615,908				951,114,997		973,159,913

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Loans (E15130)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Construction Loans (E15130)		1,047,921,897		1,031,852,809		690,112,572		297,120,275						766,055,064		782,890,948		787,675,474		719,859,553		669,313,595		641,214,520		628,615,908				951,114,997		973,159,913

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Fixed (123610)		566,032,082		579,110,235		497,670,355		400,018,163						554,578,621		723,657,715		1,039,183,891		1,290,681,076		1,533,670,368		1,528,207,815		578,043,622				707,472,016		729,133,250

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial PCI Contra Principal FNBW (123620)		(599,818)		(0)		(0)		(3,320,070)						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(1)		(1)		(1)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial PCI Recorded Investment FNBW (123630)		2,967,849		3,068,080		1,531,101		2,903,788						2,967,849		3,068,080		3,068,080		3,068,080		1,531,101		3,068,080		3,068,080				3,068,080		2,967,849

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Unamortized Balance FNBW (123640)		(7,606,081)		(6,232,714)		(4,813,448)		(1,281,086)						(6,042,798)		(6,698,068)		(7,247,084)		(7,805,123)		(9,657,380)		(10,505,606)		(11,120,628)				(4,427,575)		(3,364,599)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Fixed Owner Occupied (123650)		657,379,532		656,384,864		548,005,220		435,979,325						540,214,324		546,424,967		530,091,658		531,369,081		545,002,603		553,987,473		532,369,728				704,211,321		713,912,226

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Fix PCI O-O Contra Principal (123660)		2		2		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Fix PCI O-O Recorded Investment (123670)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Fix PCI O-O Unamortized Balance (123680)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Small Business Lift Loans (123690)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		C & I Loan Fixed Principal (G16400)		1,215,277,307		1,226,562,128		1,041,132,697		834,300,121						1,089,010,896		1,263,592,544		1,562,181,058		1,810,751,992		2,075,173,985		2,088,567,972		1,099,165,124				1,404,275,709		1,436,700,823

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Loans Variable (123700)		1,970,100,034		2,029,697,807		1,317,085,525		1,066,603,858						1,309,252,518		1,339,979,240		1,330,162,909		1,387,853,458		1,348,728,185		1,388,554,345		1,461,474,446				1,945,654,677		1,961,695,124

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Bene Sm Bus C&I Loan Receivable (123705)		15		15		15		- 0						15		15		15		15		15		15		15				15		15

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Var PCI Contra Principal (123710)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Var PCI Recorded Investment (123720)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Var PCI Unamortized Balance (123730)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Variable Owner Occupied (123740)		1,162,678,392		1,143,329,157		798,731,314		651,550,772						804,879,784		820,333,734		810,119,383		807,969,636		806,637,192		790,734,958		788,592,187				1,108,598,955		1,122,664,683

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Owner-Occupied Commercial Pci Contra Principal FNBW (123750)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(5,262,757)						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Owner-Occupied Commercial Pci Recorded Investment FNBW (123760)		14,465,474		14,518,137		4,248,349		4,914,890						14,465,474		14,518,137		14,518,137		14,518,137		4,248,349		14,518,137		14,518,137				14,518,137		14,465,474

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Owner-Occupied Commercial Unamortized Balance FNBW (123770)		(9,878,253)		(9,415,987)		(3,303,089)		(1,286,839)						(3,643,951)		(4,174,484)		(4,431,241)		(4,772,666)		(5,304,721)		(5,589,736)		(5,836,470)				(10,278,909)		(9,416,081)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Esop 50% Tax Deductible (123780)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Loan Mark To Market (123790)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Payment Suspense (123800)		(9,803,722)		(10,113,637)		(2,454,090)		(2,985,478)						(12,767,806)		(1,446,345)		(3,037,986)		(9,805,771)		(4,680,407)		(9,768,740)		(5,700,735)				(3,930,687)		(3,930,687)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Loans In Process (123810)		56,223,829		44,860,880		112,310,686		64,172,795						67,894,891		37,598,265		51,427,687		61,728,933		54,132,610		65,901,874		76,012,309				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Mark FNBW (123820)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Owner Occupied Mark FNBW (123830)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		C&I Part Mtg SA Sold (123840)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		C & I Loan Variable Principal (G16410)		3,177,432,173		3,204,940,318		2,225,976,354		1,777,707,241						2,168,417,112		2,194,487,321		2,183,882,653		2,242,613,930		2,199,070,190		2,229,372,478		2,314,050,977				3,039,300,424		3,070,269,427

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		C & I Loan Principal (F16500)		4,392,709,480		4,431,502,446		3,267,109,051		2,612,007,362						3,257,428,008		3,458,079,865		3,746,063,711		4,053,365,922		4,274,244,175		4,317,940,450		3,413,216,101				4,443,576,133		4,506,970,250

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		C & I Loans (E16140)		4,392,709,480		4,431,502,446		3,267,109,051		2,612,007,362						3,257,428,008		3,458,079,865		3,746,063,711		4,053,365,922		4,274,244,175		4,317,940,450		3,413,216,101				4,443,576,133		4,506,970,250

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Gross Rec (123910)		634,175,869		602,805,010		397,327,214		- 0						355,741,413		326,464,202		296,200,377		277,389,776		252,237,987		235,729,406		226,074,080				516,747,499		563,079,032

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Leasing AR-Invoice Payments (123920)		16,481,301		15,595,075		8,370,992		- 0						7,596,491		6,549,210		6,125,966		5,891,856		4,629,991		4,143,888		3,948,940				120,641,493		112,537,509

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Lease Unapplied Cash (123930)		(8,288,353)		(7,437,612)		(6,010,009)		- 0						(4,220,776)		(3,295,972)		(2,880,930)		(1,680,619)		650,841		1,696,842		(470,862)				(6,306,355)		(6,853,250)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Lease Unapplied Cash Advance Payment (123940)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		642,368,817		610,962,473		399,688,198		- 0						359,117,128		329,717,441		299,445,413		281,601,013		257,518,820		241,570,136		229,552,157				631,082,637		668,763,291

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Loans To Subs (126901)		0		0		(0)		(0)						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Loans to Beneficial (126920)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Loans To Subsidiaries (E16150)		0		0		(0)		(0)						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Overdrafts (124720)		22,377,798		6,814,670		4,204,096		1,442,478						1,705,588		1,202,212		859,133		877,149		2,004,213		984,219		1,715,795				1,477,294		1,477,294

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Overdrafts - Zenbanx (124730)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Credit Card Loans (124740)		22,578,071		19,164,651		14,533,408		4,421,705						12,891,014		12,201,411		11,102,470		11,332,310		10,152,678		9,827,250		10,531,424				19,889,666		23,064,268

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Credit Card in Transit (124741)		(6,127)		(48,582)		(624)		73,431						(100)		0		- 0		(808)		(382)		850		(885)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Repr Inventory Outgoing Chgbk Rec (124745)		5,616		3,106		598		(19,394)						(32)		(95)		1,754		559		847		1,995		(2,299)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		On Line Repair Non Post (124746)		(803)		- 0		- 0		5,136						- 0		- 0		(50)		(6,763)		- 0		- 0		1,272				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Installment Loans Fixed (124750)		750,608,013		602,424,585		468,193,770		213,620,511						477,276,726		496,368,307		520,439,380		520,624,175		501,828,329		466,970,778		451,901,812				559,959,822		583,461,964

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Premium Installment Loans (124760)		26,459,713		20,039,404		14,387,084		4,961,761						14,179,444		14,685,677		15,214,988		14,371,509		12,771,341		10,592,235		9,628,148				14,276,634		14,276,634

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Discount Installment Loans (124770)		(459)		(440)		(1,922)		- 0						(1,957)		(2,549)		(7,731)		(8,167)		(9,054)		(14,590)		(15,230)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Loan Mark To Market (124780)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Loan Mark FNBW (124790)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Lendkey Loans Sl (124800)		6,087,993		6,075,553		6,647,828		4,274,139						6,805,997		6,786,504		7,036,112		7,109,332		7,328,047		7,366,170		7,395,350				4,865,751		4,518,460

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Lendkey Loans Cl (124810)		84,634,692		80,411,750		81,363,457		77,634,299						89,418,153		97,447,095		104,422,472		112,161,625		118,253,211		123,523,245		123,548,215				62,079,632		55,555,827

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Student Loans Alliance (124820)		95,920,413		101,454,367		110,341,749		1,832,310						112,112,292		113,631,151		116,048,840		118,472,729		119,262,373		120,494,258		123,934,118				105,311,248		103,840,100

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Lines Of Credit (124830)		3,906,352		3,819,282		1,692,976		2,549,867						1,726,866		1,802,114		1,643,764		1,895,437		1,938,219		1,976,370		2,354,889				5,995,681		6,277,599

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Loans Fixed (G16500)		1,258,123,912		1,083,632,120		767,265,091		310,796,243						743,063,996		744,148,363		776,862,157		786,884,420		773,618,420		741,716,841		730,992,609				1,006,564,753		1,061,604,335

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Installment Loans Variable (124910)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Personal Lines Of Credit (124920)		43,741,563		46,514,527		12,669,664		10,842,940						14,122,193		13,070,633		13,075,989		12,612,440		12,156,026		11,584,285		12,740,572				58,487,872		59,524,826

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Equity Line (124840)		495,754,805		489,955,632		361,486,429		289,625,306						347,721,934		338,988,391		341,041,962		348,714,652		357,613,013		359,103,518		371,882,578				481,553,342		486,624,400

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Pci Contra Principal FNBW (124850)		5,292		0		0		(416,032)						0		0		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Pci Recorded Investment FNBW (124860)		2,127,977		2,545,273		151,165		251,382						2,127,977		2,545,273		2,545,273		2,545,273		151,165		2,545,273		2,545,273				2,545,273		2,127,977

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Unamortized Balance FNBW (124870)		(5,317,880)		(4,497,617)		(3,199,531)		(4,544,187)						(3,472,331)		(3,770,522)		(4,195,570)		(4,549,520)		(4,903,162)		(5,415,336)		(5,901,357)				(4,941,435)		(4,737,121)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Loans Variable (G16510)		533,538,353		530,977,636		370,093,548		295,759,409						357,406,636		347,319,073		348,921,283		355,767,044		363,839,073		364,226,093		377,646,631				533,870,769		540,183,095

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Loan Principal (F16600)		1,791,662,264		1,614,609,756		1,137,358,639		606,555,652						1,100,470,632		1,091,467,436		1,125,783,440		1,142,651,464		1,137,457,494		1,105,942,934		1,108,639,239				1,540,435,522		1,601,787,430

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Loan Suspense (125110)		(447,630)		255,511		(131,950)		(606,446)						(1,762,295)		(2,069,657)		(5,018,139)		1,116,442		363,186		(1,500,838)		(1,835,298)				(3,132,965)		(3,132,965)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Mastercard Payment Clearing (125120)		(556,101)		(64,285)		(74,834)		(16,217)						(45,773)		(35,279)		(12,497)		(108,856)		(41,008)		(71,144)		(29,927)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Credit Card Ck (125130)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Installment Loans Clearing (125140)		36,612,582		57,390,886		15,838,041		12,806,947						14,718,458		10,843,514		14,397,511		17,381,982		26,174,878		24,016,185		5,782,392				15,847,916		15,847,916

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Loan Other (F16610)		27,150,118		49,133,452		13,911,888		12,184,284						12,584,143		8,738,538		9,365,250		18,391,149		26,496,556		22,444,203		4,717,159				12,714,951		12,714,951

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Loans (E16160)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Loans (E16160)		1,818,812,382		1,663,743,208		1,151,270,527		618,739,936						1,113,054,775		1,100,205,974		1,135,148,690		1,161,042,613		1,163,954,049		1,128,387,137		1,113,356,398				1,553,150,473		1,614,502,381

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Gross Loans (D10600)		12,027,413,106		11,793,352,515		7,951,376,361		4,917,736,544						8,081,212,619		8,325,060,101		8,639,873,298		9,090,960,696		9,403,556,986		9,417,746,091		8,590,668,942				11,634,682,007		11,815,254,041

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loan Orig Fees Res Mtg (128010)		(66,549)		14,312		156,380		386,504						205,602		314,208		607,904		750,195		812,403		577,293		665,649				532,696		524,922

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loan Orig Fees Clearing (128020)		28,640		36,895		(32,142)		7,893						(17,626)		(75,062)		(26,252)		(60,965)		(58,264)		75,796		(20,724)				- 0		- 0

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		(37,909)		51,207		124,238		394,397						187,976		239,147		581,652		689,230		754,139		653,089		644,925				532,696		524,922

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Sm Bus Promo (128110)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Income Comm Mtg (128120)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Var (128130)		(947,478)		(750,367)		(1,115,419)		(1,221,502)						(1,506,987)		(1,448,091)		(1,426,862)		(1,581,581)		(1,337,480)		(1,161,002)		(1,264,699)				(1,453,651)		(1,459,360)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Unearned Commit. Fee -Swap (128140)		(10,395,262)		(11,480,856)		(13,089,687)		(5,486,214)						(13,253,969)		(12,999,120)		(12,840,273)		(12,816,938)		(12,171,337)		(10,865,325)		(9,930,760)				(13,140,628)		(13,140,628)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Mtg Var Unearned Income (F17100)		(11,342,739)		(12,231,222)		(14,205,105)		(6,707,717)						(14,760,956)		(14,447,211)		(14,267,135)		(14,398,519)		(13,508,816)		(12,026,328)		(11,195,459)				(14,594,279)		(14,599,988)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Fix (128210)		(1,233,790)		(1,121,628)		(938,307)		(729,659)						(838,368)		(841,545)		(867,270)		(865,438)		(770,433)		(743,128)		(719,927)				(939,743)		(937,329)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Mtg Fix Unearned Income (F17200)		(1,233,790)		(1,121,628)		(938,307)		(729,659)						(838,368)		(841,545)		(867,270)		(865,438)		(770,433)		(743,128)		(719,927)				(939,743)		(937,329)

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		(12,576,530)		(13,352,850)		(15,143,412)		(7,437,376)						(15,599,324)		(15,288,755)		(15,134,405)		(15,263,957)		(14,279,249)		(12,769,455)		(11,915,386)				(15,534,022)		(15,537,317)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loan Orig Fee-Costr Var (128310)		(3,738,316)		(3,563,522)		(2,755,386)		(1,579,388)						(3,209,599)		(3,100,112)		(3,382,772)		(3,410,094)		(2,870,656)		(2,572,717)		(2,225,617)				(2,560,597)		(2,565,492)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loan Orig Fee-Costr Fix (128320)		(134,783)		(86,149)		(144,520)		(53,293)						(199,435)		(189,802)		(191,898)		(174,549)		(125,533)		(138,148)		(137,448)				(137,145)		(137,770)

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		(3,873,098)		(3,649,671)		(2,899,906)		(1,632,681)						(3,409,034)		(3,289,914)		(3,574,670)		(3,584,643)		(2,996,189)		(2,710,865)		(2,363,065)				(2,697,742)		(2,703,262)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Fix (128410)		534,698		487,267		223,639		337,516						(350,891)		(2,383,784)		(7,089,971)		(14,060,557)		(22,242,946)		(23,073,670)		399,785				276,838		283,820

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Ln Orig Fee Comm Fix Owner Occupied (128420)		(590,115)		(614,529)		(623,188)		(536,077)						(636,259)		(596,009)		(574,974)		(533,097)		(512,493)		(552,182)		(528,160)				(929,187)		(935,527)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loan Orig Fee Lift (128430)		39,407		15,098		18,107		(1,371)						4,991		7,435		24,828		22,848		19,803		11,098		6,326				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Unearned Loan Fee-Comm Loan-Var (128440)		(4,627,148)		(4,977,416)		(3,784,090)		(1,490,192)						(2,559,686)		(3,469,374)		(3,308,961)		(3,144,094)		(2,323,991)		(2,010,492)		(2,086,623)				(3,594,205)		(3,633,019)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Ln Orig Fee Comm Var Owner Occupied (128450)		(482,328)		(514,824)		(857,274)		(984,133)						(865,780)		(983,799)		(857,382)		(946,646)		(885,648)		(867,775)		(913,340)				(842,173)		(850,645)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Discount - Comm Variable (128460)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sm Bus C&I-Loan Deferred IDC (128470)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sm Bus C&I-Loan Amort IDC (128471)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Amort Earn Blind Disc-Loans (128472)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Blind Disc-Loans (128473)		(2,658,428)		(2,520,095)		(2,336,613)		- 0						(2,071,149)		(1,933,193)		(1,732,654)		(1,558,831)		(990,311)		(493,078)		(282,514)				(3,579,583)		(3,953,616)

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		(7,783,913)		(8,124,499)		(7,359,419)		(2,674,258)						(6,478,775)		(9,358,724)		(13,539,115)		(20,220,378)		(26,935,586)		(26,986,097)		(3,404,527)				(8,668,310)		(9,088,987)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loan Orig Costs-Install (128510)		4,705,872		4,477,895		3,667,500		2,031,711						3,473,265		3,259,376		3,019,088		2,824,572		2,754,304		2,682,605		2,599,196				3,334,233		3,335,228

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loan Orig Cost Sl (128520)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loan Orig Cost Cl (128530)		1,343,332		1,243,571		1,390,534		1,688,812						1,565,244		1,715,654		1,877,979		2,057,904		2,184,158		2,306,316		2,341,369				1,228,730		1,141,023

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Balance Transfer Fee Accrual (128512)		204,225		188,834		157,304		32,765						148,275		134,118		124,208		116,854		112,534		106,552		98,674				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Deferred Balance Transfer Revenue (124865)		(222,204)		(203,497)		(162,633)		(47,984)						(153,364)		(145,899)		(135,698)		(125,451)		(113,660)		(111,803)		(109,084)				- 0		- 0

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		12,986,709		13,384,521		7,302,449		3,705,304						5,159,395		4,963,249		4,885,578		4,873,879		4,937,336		4,983,669		4,930,154				7,003,655		7,239,734

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Deferred IDC (129110)		6,017,244		5,957,601		1,077,296		- 0						608,868		225,131		(85,900)		(170,906)		(171,344)		(92,683)		(12,162)				1,506,911		1,676,062

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Amort IDC (129120)		(3,043,704)		(3,164,983)		1,082,845		- 0						1,168,139		1,224,368		1,202,024		1,038,832		959,188		824,573		707,680				1,429,047		1,506,082

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		IDC Referral Fee (129125)		9,321,755		8,555,026		5,493,514		- 0						4,877,037		4,297,821		3,554,762		3,085,505		2,662,126		2,110,423		1,757,595				6,976,021		7,221,118

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sm Bus C&I-Leaseamort Bld Disc (129130)		663,514		686,865		837,184		- 0						907,398		989,567		1,094,175		1,153,927		1,161,188		1,189,711		1,143,563				415,306		317,098

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Defered Inc (129140)		(88,709,646)		(81,389,922)		(51,193,870)		- 0						(45,060,063)		(40,825,187)		(36,238,293)		(33,559,140)		(30,421,774)		(28,094,452)		(27,821,786)				(69,910,790)		(76,670,116)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Def Blnd Disc (129150)		(754,634)		(807,041)		(1,078,595)		- 0						(1,219,814)		(1,371,203)		(1,556,931)		(1,705,464)		(1,819,629)		(1,975,514)		(2,062,767)				(557,947)		(426,008)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Resid Val Rec (129160)		38,470		38,470		40,170		- 0						46,388		60,651		60,651		60,651		63,976		90,351		149,600				21,183		16,174

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Def Inc Resid (129170)		(18,494)		(18,798)		(19,690)		- 0						(19,978)		(20,272)		(20,582)		(20,942)		(23,739)		(24,158)		(24,954)				(9,121)		(6,964)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sm Bus C&I - Residual Recovery (129180)		(48,995)		(48,995)		(48,995)		- 0						(53,370)		(48,995)		(48,995)		(48,995)		(48,535)		(54,320)		(45,103)				1,380,047		1,380,047

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Leasing Clearing (129185)		(4,280,331)		(3,420,812)		(2,164,504)		- 0						(2,108,899)		(1,902,400)		(1,757,955)		(1,866,451)		(1,752,355)		(1,930,713)		(1,170,064)				2,000,000		2,000,000

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Deferred - Interim Rent (129190)		(32,887)		(35,708)		(45,259)		- 0						(48,693)		(52,798)		(57,249)		(55,864)		(50,285)		(40,938)		(26,512)				(36,421)		(33,421)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Termination Clearing (129200)		(106,802)		(45,084)		(28,196)		- 0						(23,872)		(23,872)		(23,872)		(23,872)		(23,872)		6,028		(2,875)				(23,872)		(23,872)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Asset Clearing (129210)		(598,494)		(520,777)		(406,022)		- 0						(120,000)		143,427		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Charge Off Clearing (129220)		33,739		(250,877)		12,918		- 0						12,918		12,912		45,631		12,912		3,900		3,900		3,900				12,918		12,918

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		NPA Clearing (129230)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		FAS91 Unamortized Balance (129240)		(349,633)		(410,480)		31,750		- 0						34,732		34,728		33,786		21,244		3,746		(26,971)		(50,941)				(470,303)		(396,347)

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		(83,387,619)		(76,270,545)		(47,412,122)		- 0						(41,892,637)		(38,060,949)		(34,508,409)		(32,715,574)		(29,980,118)		(28,436,882)		(27,799,070)				(58,444,032)		(64,672,809)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Deferred Fee Income (D10700)		(94,672,361)		(87,961,837)		(65,388,172)		(7,644,614)						(62,032,399)		(60,795,946)		(61,289,369)		(66,221,443)		(68,499,667)		(65,266,542)		(39,906,968)				(77,807,756)		(84,237,719)

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		$   5,743,167,398		$   6,170,776,067		4,565,142,502		1,434,549,097						$   4,133,944,836		$   4,328,059,893		$   3,857,610,493		$   3,415,021,195		3,196,966,997		$   3,188,046,023		$   2,314,982,423				$   6,378,189,528		$   6,245,056,835

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		$   3,363,076,989		$   3,461,763,394		2,793,278,831		966,735,959						$   2,844,963,107		$   2,633,423,402		$   2,659,336,178		$   2,635,740,054		2,521,030,223		$   2,302,484,247		$   2,093,387,994				$   3,359,050,209		$   3,375,072,874

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)IMMIA (E20300)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		IMMIA (E20300)		$   3,730,778,319		$   3,739,751,128		2,906,259,603		1,377,682,425						$   2,771,909,148		$   2,722,868,379		$   2,721,646,916		$   2,654,438,947		2,488,794,438		$   2,333,325,809		$   2,149,118,758				$   4,005,665,571		$   4,043,707,262

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Savings (E20400)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Savings (E20400)		$   2,161,858,174		$   2,266,602,737		1,970,743,604		565,073,655						$   1,941,939,757		$   1,927,627,003		$   1,886,222,306		$   1,774,331,547		1,717,952,030		$   1,731,874,509		$   1,594,735,210				$   2,336,174,351		$   2,341,527,334

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Time (E20500)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Time (E20500)		$   1,085,071,401		$   1,037,459,646		970,718,421		633,513,569						$   1,015,709,515		$   1,030,755,759		$   1,074,169,898		$   1,137,512,025		1,203,542,855		$   1,210,267,850		$   1,253,405,855				$   1,075,841,764		$   1,055,702,314

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Customer Funding		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Customer Funding

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		$   16,942,408		$   25,672,538		18,256,186		56,753,717						$   19,703,811		$   21,285,777		$   19,813,624		$   21,333,297		20,299,894		$   18,172,106		$   18,747,652				$   25,191,575		$   21,639,597

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Brokered Deposits (D20200)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Brokered Deposits (D20200)		$   122,591,419		$   23,182,060		15,661,610		332,246,810						$   39,390,186		$   62,825,007		$   64,901,097		$   218,286,891		242,758,774		$   278,329,469		$   284,975,902				$   20,165,485		$   - 0

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Total Deposit		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Total Deposit

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Held For Sale (118110)		14,338,357		24,157,044		56,383,992		16,052,833						29,402,597		58,216,217		51,076,301		33,366,949		24,000,835		51,306,044		29,771,059				23,504,381		23,368,574

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		HFS-Valuation (118120)		137,861		312,492		936,634		149,258						399,162		749,141		759,019		526,734		252,767		843,549		394,991				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		HFS Suspense (118130)		1,248,357		4,545,157		(4,222)		5,645,673						3,406,063		8,150,961		13,445,705		6,473,397		13,193,067		16,714,416		8,261,638				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Loans Held For Sale-Wf (118140)		(4,745,748)		(5,183,246)		(22,902,887)		(21,254,249)						(28,506,135)		(53,898,829)		(60,268,635)		(42,421,974)		(54,397,298)		(39,173,002)		(27,675,187)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Reverse Mortgage HFS Suspense (118150)		63,970		(174,653)		431,851		194,087						1,227,630		1,008,549		1,354,640		1,476,655		2,719,584		1,109,790		518,262				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		MD HFS Uncommitted Valuation (118112)		145,350		(105,134)		928,250		169,807						106,474		744,954		665,488		5,741,701		3,331,612		1,252,427		984,329				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		MD Held for Sale (118111)		8,456,839		16,212,999		65,679,598		26,167,481						65,869,556		90,271,997		140,829,867		174,899,509		156,576,197		69,211,300		70,748,223				24,843,555		24,526,672

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		20,083,505		40,192,459		101,793,662		27,124,890						72,280,795		105,612,779		148,212,604		180,369,258		145,878,525		101,264,524		83,003,315				48,347,936		47,895,246

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sba Held-For-Sale Loans (118160)		22,910,502		21,478,662		11,555,590		4,547,567						9,267,991		7,559,955		7,233,966		6,056,514		6,574,762		8,188,665		2,455,035				20,241,593		7,659,710

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sba HFS Valuation (118170)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		22,910,502		21,478,662		11,555,590		4,547,567						9,267,991		7,559,955		7,233,966		6,056,514		6,574,762		8,188,665		2,455,035				20,241,593		7,659,710

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def L/O Fees Res Mtg HFS (118210)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Mtg HFS Loan Orig Fees (D10520)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Loans, held for sale at fair value (C10700)		42,994,006		61,671,121		113,349,252		31,672,457						81,548,786		113,172,734		155,446,570		186,425,772		152,453,286		109,453,189		85,458,350				68,589,529		55,554,956

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		ACH Loan Payment Clearing (119110)		- 0		- 0		(221)		0						- 0		620		620		620		- 0		- 0		42,825				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Loan Control (119120)		3,295		(3,638,356)		(578,855)		(1,676,669)						(2,417,937)		2,016,006		(1,112,996)		(291,069)		2,231,144		650,840		4,517,885				(250,000)		(250,000)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Loan Interface Suspense (119130)		0		(2,150)		(0)		(0)						(0)		0		0		(0)		0		1,818		0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Revolving Credit In Process (119140)		294,550		453,079		65,883		433,732						230,003		525,924		532,673		759,835		186,831		414,510		541,696				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Investor Clearing (119150)		(137,275)		(110,586)		(526,267)		(50,779)						(608,058)		(83,692)		(89,871)		(260,467)		(96,653)		(68,196)		(56,940)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Loan Clearing Service 360 (119160)		207,775		283,504		741,112		1,036,321						618,125		309,889		548,413		529,574		842,262		498,561		144,686				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Loan Clearing Penn Liberty Conversion (119170)		- 0		- 0		- 0		(6,193)						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Loan Control Accounts (F16100)		368,345		(3,014,508)		(298,348)		(263,587)						(2,177,867)		2,768,748		(121,160)		738,493		3,163,585		1,497,533		5,190,152				(250,000)		(250,000)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Fixed (119210)		80,039,784		82,173,439		88,345,792		101,941,574						85,284,437		79,470,497		74,173,705		81,247,138		83,200,462		82,238,617		82,372,766				64,793,018		62,590,865

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res CRA (119220)		34,367,095		27,194,881		7,881,537		7,699,862						6,240,834		6,481,196		6,995,793		7,538,518		7,910,738		8,227,120		8,589,204				14,060,836		16,307,312

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Premium CRA Loans (119230)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Residential Pci Contra Principal FNBW (119240)		- 0		- 0		- 0		(868,046)						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		(1)		(1)		(1)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Residential Pci Recorded Investment FNBW (119250)		771,786		778,642		760,794		771,116						771,786		778,642		778,642		778,642		760,794		778,642		778,642				778,642		771,786

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Residential Unamortized Balance FNBW (119260)		(962,523)		(1,004,493)		(1,313,266)		(4,021,536)						(1,401,836)		(1,583,585)		(1,678,326)		(1,895,136)		(2,062,020)		(2,217,770)		(2,415,444)				(1,190,208)		(1,117,815)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Mtg Fixed Principal (G16100)		114,595,807		109,519,499		96,117,776		105,522,971						91,370,862		85,675,448		80,880,544		88,354,837		90,591,777		89,665,217		88,425,853				77,552,520		77,669,237

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Arms =< 1 Yr (119270)		9,569,422		9,727,524		11,936,386		30,943,864						12,444,490		13,655,268		14,098,107		15,458,414		16,358,976		20,973,058		22,596,140				11,331,111		10,342,440

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Hybrid Arms (119280)		76,870,831		68,615,388		73,441,387		67,332,337						73,078,569		61,448,964		60,193,540		64,551,003		58,298,315		52,917,462		56,921,278				48,435,745		46,604,578

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Arms > 1 Yr (119290)		2,654,286		2,935,414		3,652,494		9,562,760						3,791,279		3,857,213		4,058,866		4,173,547		4,730,464		5,133,687		5,319,362				2,730,630		2,535,150

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Arm Pci Contra Principal (119300)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Arm Pci Recorded Investment (119310)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Arm Unamortized Balance (119320)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Mtg Variable Principal (G16110)		89,230,656		81,416,476		89,185,588		107,838,962						89,471,368		79,122,826		78,519,066		84,350,030		79,554,776		79,167,300		84,836,780				62,497,486		59,482,168

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Mtg Principal (F16120)		203,826,462		190,935,974		185,303,363		213,361,933						180,842,230		164,798,274		159,399,611		172,704,867		170,146,552		168,832,517		173,262,634				140,050,006		137,151,405

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Mortgage Suspense (119410)		1,219,925		217,995		216,000		- 0						2,005,217		949,363		1,873,254		16,000		2,692,630		89,302		16,000				(1,394,184)		(1,394,184)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Mtg Other (F16140)		1,219,925		217,995		216,000		- 0						2,005,217		949,363		1,873,254		16,000		2,692,630		89,302		16,000				(1,394,184)		(1,394,184)

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Residential Mortgages (E16100)		205,414,732		188,139,461		185,221,016		213,098,345						180,669,579		168,516,385		161,151,705		173,459,360		176,002,767		170,419,353		178,468,786				138,405,822		135,507,221

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Reverse Mortgage Loans (120121)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loans Orig Fee - Rev Mtg Loans (120122)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Rev Mtg Loans (F16200)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Rev Mtg Loans Sasco (120210)		17,928,677		20,918,020		24,347,629		65,967,989						31,733,940		35,546,638		42,532,951		42,937,920		51,613,468		66,077,047		66,226,060				4,735,560		4,055,697

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Unearned Discount Rev Mtg Sasco (120211)		(15,636,137)		(18,053,989)		(20,594,796)		(50,312,042)						(24,503,163)		(27,461,484)		(33,441,634)		(33,216,258)		(39,538,971)		(50,524,460)		(51,011,128)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Int Rec Rev Mtg Sasco (120212)		124,489		154,317		181,289		546,822						251,056		288,519		350,709		340,681		424,586		558,269		560,602				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Reverse Mortgage Loans Sasco (F16210)		2,417,029		3,018,347		3,934,123		16,202,769						7,481,834		8,373,674		9,442,026		10,062,343		12,499,083		16,110,855		15,775,534				4,735,560		4,055,697

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Reverse Mortgages (120310)		- 0		- 0		- 0		7,461,607						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		67,438				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Discount Reverse Mortgages (120320)		- 0		- 0		- 0		(7,551,507)						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Int Rec Reverse Mtgs (120330)		(0)		(0)		(0)		3,423						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(67,438)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Marin Reverse Mortgages (F16220)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(86,476)						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)				- 0		- 0

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		2,417,029		3,018,347		3,934,123		16,116,293						7,481,834		8,373,674		9,442,026		10,062,343		12,499,083		16,110,855		15,775,534				4,735,560		4,055,697

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Mortgage Fixed (121410)		445,591,714		416,106,266		416,727,637		439,195,277						418,467,649		424,725,910		432,689,903		443,045,828		440,633,389		438,971,203		431,843,006				286,848,400		293,295,227

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Mtg Fix Pci Contra Principal (121420)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Mtg Fix Pci Recorded Investment (121430)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Mtg Fix Pci Unamort Balance (121440)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Mortgage Mark To Market (121450)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Mortgage Mark FNBW (121460)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Mortgage Fixed Principal (G16200)		445,591,714		416,106,266		416,727,637		439,195,277						418,467,649		424,725,910		432,689,903		443,045,828		440,633,389		438,971,203		431,843,006				286,848,400		293,295,227

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Mortgage Variable (121480)		762,625,635		771,022,578		768,539,071		684,555,975						788,812,737		790,630,100		803,516,997		809,735,429		811,364,254		764,491,531		736,941,163				714,454,884		722,162,732

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Mortgages Pci Contra Principal FNBW (121490)		0		0		0		(8,639,897)						0		0		0		0		(0)		(0)		(0)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Mortgages Pci Recorded Investment FNBW (121500)		4,162,300		6,617,641		7,503,607		9,151,074						4,162,300		6,617,641		6,617,641		6,617,641		7,503,607		6,617,641		6,617,641				6,617,641		4,162,300

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Mortgages Unamortized Balance FNBW (121510)		91,826		78,051		14,825		(1,341,344)						(16,912)		(46,321)		(103,483)		(146,152)		(211,715)		(303,707)		(358,329)				93,077		130,287

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Mortgage Sm Bus Promo (121520)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Mtg Loans In Process (121470)		64,765,634		18,215,677		16,719,812		37,733,247						45,967,394		58,451,961		4,869,571		19,857,765		15,082,978		14,879,334		58,753,013				6,944,234		6,944,234

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sm Bus Part CRE Term (121530)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Mortgage Variable Principal (G16210)		827,451,327		789,283,583		785,238,039		721,459,055						834,726,544		848,998,071		808,244,353		829,406,371		826,182,595		778,989,213		795,220,421				721,455,192		729,200,251

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Mortgage Principal (F16300)		1,273,043,041		1,205,389,849		1,201,965,677		1,160,654,332						1,253,194,193		1,273,723,982		1,240,934,256		1,272,452,199		1,266,815,984		1,217,960,416		1,227,063,427				1,008,303,592		1,022,495,478

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		1,273,043,041		1,205,389,849		1,201,965,677		1,160,654,332						1,253,194,193		1,273,723,982		1,240,934,256		1,272,452,199		1,266,815,984		1,217,960,416		1,227,063,427				1,008,303,592		1,022,495,478

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Loan Draw Clearing (122510)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Fee Clearing (122560)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Construction Fixed (122570)		22,753,489		18,130,459		18,574,397		15,427,883						16,765,696		15,642,451		15,569,778		14,486,279		13,680,065		12,713,772		14,522,387				11,557,929		11,674,892

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Constr Fix PCI Contra Principal (122580)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Constr Fix PCI Recorded Investment (122590)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Constr Fix PCI Unamort Balance (122600)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Construction Loan Fixed Principal (G16300)		22,753,489		18,130,459		18,574,397		15,427,883						16,765,696		15,642,451		15,569,778		14,486,279		13,680,065		12,713,772		14,522,387				11,557,929		11,674,892

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Construction Variable (122610)		535,389,631		549,825,064		525,211,483		281,930,391						537,647,166		520,622,009		512,097,260		466,585,106		423,887,497		416,434,830		378,203,851				445,500,002		452,040,280

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Constr Var PCI Contra Principal (122620)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Constr Var PCI Recorded Investment (122630)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Constr Var PCI Unamort Balance (122640)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Construction (122650)		1,726,775		2,295,193		6,006,498		67,236						8,030,467		8,266,598		7,828,592		4,529,731		5,751,003		4,964,450		5,198,534				5,080,072		5,195,634

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Constr Loans In Process (122660)		9,129,932		15,313,007		13,014,648		695,599						15,825,966		5,839,308		5,840,847		26,704,793		14,510,307		10,319,795		3,744,196				6,944,234		6,944,234

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Construction Mark (122670)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Construction PCI Contra Principal (122520)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(889,686)						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		1		1		1				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Construction PCI Recorded Investment (122530)		490,536		486,780		749,170		730,919						490,536		486,780		486,780		486,780		749,170		486,780		486,780				486,780		490,536

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Construction Unamortized Balance (122540)		(0)		(0)		0		(83,091)						0		0		(0)		(0)		(0)		(109)		(2,383)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Fee Suspense (122550)		(1,677,970)		(1,129,827)		(1,156,566)		(758,976)						(1,388,806)		(1,233,394)		(1,257,755)		(1,875,878)		(2,373,075)		(2,005,836)		(1,711,224)				(1,235,540)		(1,235,540)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Construction Loan Variable Principal (G16310)		544,568,367		566,303,437		543,076,063		281,692,392						560,084,012		533,463,740		524,478,163		495,912,970		441,744,621		429,680,289		385,362,670				456,257,986		462,913,827

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Construction Loan Principal (F16400)		567,321,857		584,433,896		561,650,459		297,120,275						576,849,708		549,106,191		540,047,941		510,399,249		455,424,686		442,394,061		399,885,057				467,815,916		474,588,719

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Construction Loans (E15130)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Construction Loans (E15130)		567,321,857		584,433,896		561,650,459		297,120,275						576,849,708		549,106,191		540,047,941		510,399,249		455,424,686		442,394,061		399,885,057				467,815,916		474,588,719

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Fixed (123610)		364,245,082		363,258,279		374,677,435		400,018,163						426,680,636		590,614,508		906,104,181		1,159,287,476		1,375,417,860		1,365,825,181		416,067,174				409,234,999		421,067,438

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial PCI Contra Principal FNBW (123620)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(3,320,070)						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(1)		(1)		(1)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial PCI Recorded Investment FNBW (123630)		207,334		257,177		1,531,101		2,903,788						207,334		257,177		257,177		257,177		1,531,101		257,177		257,177				257,177		207,334

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Unamortized Balance FNBW (123640)		240,303		213,222		121,361		(1,281,086)						87,179		52,048		4,130		(43,329)		(202,589)		(244,606)		(320,138)				228,186		278,476

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Fixed Owner Occupied (123650)		442,148,498		445,468,686		434,055,816		435,979,325						426,547,661		424,760,103		418,896,000		424,428,585		432,169,716		439,455,271		426,017,605				458,651,553		464,924,806

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Fix PCI O-O Contra Principal (123660)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Fix PCI O-O Recorded Investment (123670)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Fix PCI O-O Unamortized Balance (123680)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Small Business Lift Loans (123690)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		C & I Loan Fixed Principal (G16400)		806,875,798		809,188,991		809,153,769		834,300,121						853,614,854		1,015,678,341		1,325,205,616		1,580,277,174		1,813,640,647		1,822,019,364		841,746,059				868,096,667		886,252,648

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Loans Variable (123700)		1,225,304,252		1,258,919,070		1,054,601,790		1,066,603,858						1,050,446,276		1,072,048,792		1,054,039,997		1,112,152,289		1,089,552,613		1,113,027,592		1,169,287,427				1,195,625,246		1,216,232,420

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Bene Sm Bus C&I Loan Receivable (123705)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Var PCI Contra Principal (123710)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Var PCI Recorded Investment (123720)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Var PCI Unamortized Balance (123730)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Variable Owner Occupied (123740)		631,087,954		621,836,511		620,090,556		651,550,772						638,016,884		642,350,515		643,921,581		656,664,794		649,601,350		648,853,459		639,682,730				591,783,449		603,963,090

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Owner-Occupied Commercial Pci Contra Principal FNBW (123750)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(5,262,757)						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Owner-Occupied Commercial Pci Recorded Investment FNBW (123760)		3,749,585		3,822,746		4,248,349		4,914,890						3,749,585		3,822,746		3,822,746		3,822,746		4,248,349		3,822,746		3,822,746				3,822,746		3,749,585

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Owner-Occupied Commercial Unamortized Balance FNBW (123770)		495,104		433,244		(19,494)		(1,286,839)						(163,790)		(284,375)		(411,291)		(467,546)		(499,578)		(571,668)		(625,636)				225,289		360,611

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Esop 50% Tax Deductible (123780)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Loan Mark To Market (123790)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Payment Suspense (123800)		(9,803,722)		(10,113,637)		(2,454,090)		(2,985,478)						(12,767,806)		(1,446,345)		(3,037,986)		(9,805,771)		(4,680,407)		(9,768,740)		(5,700,735)				(4,618,043)		(4,618,043)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Loans In Process (123810)		56,222,321		44,859,372		112,310,686		64,172,795						67,884,891		37,588,265		51,417,687		61,728,933		54,132,610		65,901,874		76,012,309				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Mark FNBW (123820)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Owner Occupied Mark FNBW (123830)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		C&I Part Mtg SA Sold (123840)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		C & I Loan Variable Principal (G16410)		1,910,834,042		1,922,981,763		1,788,251,350		1,777,707,241						1,746,333,920		1,752,593,257		1,745,733,642		1,820,062,148		1,787,813,191		1,817,132,187		1,878,316,549				1,782,840,589		1,815,762,727

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		C & I Loan Principal (F16500)		2,717,709,840		2,732,170,754		2,597,405,120		2,612,007,362						2,599,948,774		2,768,271,598		3,070,939,258		3,400,339,323		3,601,453,838		3,639,151,551		2,720,062,608				2,650,937,256		2,702,015,375

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)C & I Loans (E16140)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		C & I Loans (E16140)		2,717,709,840		2,732,170,754		2,597,405,120		2,612,007,362						2,599,948,774		2,768,271,598		3,070,939,258		3,400,339,323		3,601,453,838		3,639,151,551		2,720,062,608				2,650,937,256		2,702,015,375

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Gross Rec (123910)		1,926,843		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Leasing AR-Invoice Payments (123920)		13,938		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Lease Unapplied Cash (123930)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Lease Unapplied Cash Advance Payment (123940)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		1,940,781		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Loans To Subs (126901)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Loans to Beneficial (126920)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Loans To Subsidiaries (E16150)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Overdrafts (124720)		22,377,798		6,814,670		4,204,096		1,442,478						1,705,588		1,202,212		859,133		877,149		2,004,213		984,219		1,715,795				1,387,478		1,387,478

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Overdrafts - Zenbanx (124730)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Credit Card Loans (124740)		22,578,071		19,164,651		14,533,408		4,421,705						12,891,014		12,201,411		11,102,470		11,314,661		10,134,617		9,817,646		10,533,649				19,889,666		23,064,268

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Credit Card in Transit (124741)		(6,127)		(48,582)		(624)		73,431						(100)		0		- 0		(808)		(382)		850		(885)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Repr Inventory Outgoing Chgbk Rec (124745)		5,616		3,106		598		(19,394)						(32)		(95)		1,754		559		847		1,995		(2,299)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		On Line Repair Non Post (124746)		(803)		- 0		- 0		5,136						- 0		- 0		(50)		(6,763)		- 0		- 0		1,272				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Installment Loans Fixed (124750)		681,007,046		536,993,720		404,810,793		213,620,511						407,682,937		420,461,237		434,501,884		424,745,017		396,344,603		350,062,746		324,104,929				472,010,029		495,593,257

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Premium Installment Loans (124760)		26,459,713		20,039,404		14,387,084		4,961,761						14,179,444		14,685,677		15,214,988		14,371,509		12,771,341		10,592,235		9,628,148				14,276,634		14,276,634

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Discount Installment Loans (124770)		(459)		(440)		(1,922)		- 0						(1,957)		(2,549)		(7,731)		(8,167)		(9,054)		(14,590)		(15,230)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Consumer Loan Mark To Market (124780)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Consumer Loan Mark FNBW (124790)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Lendkey Loans Sl (124800)		6,087,993		6,075,553		6,647,828		4,274,139						6,805,997		6,786,504		7,036,112		7,109,332		7,328,047		7,366,170		7,395,350				4,865,751		4,518,460

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Lendkey Loans Cl (124810)		84,634,692		80,411,750		81,363,457		77,634,299						89,418,153		97,447,095		104,422,472		112,161,625		118,253,211		123,523,245		123,548,215				62,079,632		55,555,827

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Student Loans Alliance (124820)		675,535		754,250		989,108		1,832,310						996,684		1,020,573		1,052,168		1,083,574		1,123,074		1,195,647		1,206,240				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Lines Of Credit (124830)		1,677,533		1,559,440		1,602,868		2,549,867						1,620,871		1,683,374		1,578,773		1,827,405		1,862,226		1,911,325		2,297,887				1,649,309		1,650,353

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Consumer Loans Fixed (G16500)		1,083,052,947		906,112,578		594,511,737		310,796,243						561,050,048		555,485,440		575,761,972		573,475,092		549,812,744		505,441,489		480,413,071				808,867,526		865,178,466

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Installment Loans Variable (124910)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Personal Lines Of Credit (124920)		12,319,992		11,958,850		12,360,599		10,842,940						13,824,144		12,762,580		12,725,442		12,222,800		11,758,868		11,157,933		12,253,984				14,782,472		15,083,343

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Equity Line (124840)		298,960,900		294,585,797		275,921,226		289,625,306						266,696,550		261,941,707		263,600,762		268,055,597		277,646,495		277,444,644		287,263,865				290,821,541		295,630,638

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Consumer Pci Contra Principal FNBW (124850)		- 0		- 0		- 0		(416,032)						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Consumer Pci Recorded Investment FNBW (124860)		144,864		148,116		151,165		251,382						144,864		148,116		148,116		148,116		151,165		148,116		148,116				148,116		144,864

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Consumer Unamortized Balance FNBW (124870)		(2,246,227)		(2,311,595)		(2,558,484)		(4,544,187)						(2,717,855)		(2,884,677)		(3,069,072)		(3,224,713)		(3,328,595)		(3,574,894)		(3,715,162)				(2,356,850)		(2,222,832)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Consumer Loans Variable (G16510)		308,912,612		304,110,700		285,597,676		295,759,409						277,677,113		271,693,764		273,131,144		276,927,541		285,950,440		284,901,149		295,675,843				303,121,407		308,365,392

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Consumer Loan Principal (F16600)		1,391,965,559		1,210,223,278		880,109,414		606,555,652						838,727,161		827,179,204		848,893,117		850,402,633		835,763,184		790,342,638		776,088,914				1,111,988,932		1,173,543,858

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Loan Suspense (125110)		(447,630)		255,511		(131,950)		(606,446)						(1,762,295)		(2,069,657)		(5,018,139)		1,116,442		363,186		(1,500,838)		(1,835,298)				(3,132,965)		(3,132,965)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Mastercard Payment Clearing (125120)		(556,101)		(64,285)		(74,834)		(16,217)						(45,773)		(35,279)		(12,497)		(108,856)		(41,008)		(71,144)		(29,927)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Credit Card Ck (125130)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Installment Loans Clearing (125140)		36,612,582		57,390,886		15,838,041		12,806,947						14,718,458		10,843,514		14,397,511		17,381,982		26,174,878		24,016,185		5,782,392				15,847,916		15,847,916

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Consumer Loan Other (F16610)		4,235,559		33,413,716		11,483,021		12,184,284						11,562,716		4,654,259		9,366,876		2,291,140		13,211,226		11,541,254		(1,215,600)				12,714,951		12,714,951

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Consumer Loans (E16160)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Consumer Loans (E16160)		1,396,201,118		1,243,636,994		891,592,435		618,739,936						850,289,877		831,833,463		858,259,993		852,693,773		848,974,410		801,883,892		774,873,314				1,124,703,884		1,186,258,809

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Gross Loans (D10600)		6,164,048,398		5,956,789,301		5,441,768,828		4,917,736,544						5,468,433,965		5,599,825,292		5,880,775,179		6,219,406,247		6,361,170,769		6,287,920,128		5,316,128,726				5,394,902,030		5,524,921,299

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loan Orig Fees Res Mtg (128010)		(83,775)		(3,124)		139,282		386,504						188,348		281,204		567,401		683,317		731,538		492,172		571,658				119,302		110,956

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loan Orig Fees Clearing (128020)		28,640		36,895		(32,142)		7,893						(17,626)		(75,062)		(26,252)		(60,965)		(58,264)		75,796		(20,724)				- 0		- 0

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		(55,136)		33,771		107,140		394,397						170,722		206,142		541,149		622,352		673,274		567,968		550,934				119,302		110,956

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Sm Bus Promo (128110)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Income Comm Mtg (128120)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Var (128130)		(921,799)		(766,164)		(1,038,054)		(1,221,502)						(1,220,072)		(1,212,799)		(1,353,171)		(1,498,328)		(1,262,731)		(1,130,639)		(1,193,973)				(1,400,156)		(1,405,655)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Unearned Commit. Fee -Swap (128140)		(9,108,686)		(9,989,988)		(11,461,559)		(5,486,214)						(11,596,665)		(11,462,483)		(11,318,182)		(11,216,758)		(10,593,592)		(9,334,568)		(8,540,021)				(11,559,514)		(11,559,514)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Mtg Var Unearned Income (F17100)		(10,030,485)		(10,756,152)		(12,499,612)		(6,707,717)						(12,816,738)		(12,675,282)		(12,671,354)		(12,715,086)		(11,856,323)		(10,465,207)		(9,733,995)				(12,959,670)		(12,965,168)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Fix (128210)		(955,343)		(865,773)		(828,094)		(729,659)						(794,058)		(787,600)		(832,116)		(817,754)		(736,095)		(712,950)		(708,857)				(776,447)		(774,337)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Mtg Fix Unearned Income (F17200)		(955,343)		(865,773)		(828,094)		(729,659)						(794,058)		(787,600)		(832,116)		(817,754)		(736,095)		(712,950)		(708,857)				(776,447)		(774,337)

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		(10,985,828)		(11,621,925)		(13,327,706)		(7,437,376)						(13,610,796)		(13,462,882)		(13,503,469)		(13,532,841)		(12,592,418)		(11,178,157)		(10,442,852)				(13,736,117)		(13,739,505)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loan Orig Fee-Costr Var (128310)		(1,757,423)		(1,897,692)		(2,255,347)		(1,579,388)						(2,741,493)		(2,668,563)		(2,843,892)		(2,899,568)		(2,362,551)		(2,198,570)		(1,901,608)				(1,489,700)		(1,493,056)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loan Orig Fee-Costr Fix (128320)		(124,434)		(80,124)		(103,029)		(53,293)						(155,899)		(123,411)		(141,374)		(120,251)		(98,277)		(114,732)		(134,076)				(44,727)		(45,048)

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		(1,881,857)		(1,977,817)		(2,358,376)		(1,632,681)						(2,897,392)		(2,791,974)		(2,985,266)		(3,019,818)		(2,460,827)		(2,313,303)		(2,035,684)				(1,534,426)		(1,538,104)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Fix (128410)		525,671		485,724		207,950		337,516						(352,059)		(2,377,859)		(7,066,056)		(14,031,456)		(22,214,756)		(23,034,792)		420,043				296,588		303,570

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Ln Orig Fee Comm Fix Owner Occupied (128420)		(468,699)		(497,837)		(555,489)		(536,077)						(574,647)		(566,653)		(551,870)		(547,493)		(513,814)		(555,869)		(520,917)				(660,671)		(667,010)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loan Orig Fee Lift (128430)		39,407		15,098		18,107		(1,371)						4,991		7,435		24,828		22,848		19,803		11,098		6,326				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Unearned Loan Fee-Comm Loan-Var (128440)		(4,333,039)		(4,616,549)		(3,770,191)		(1,490,192)						(3,238,174)		(3,401,987)		(3,259,000)		(3,074,666)		(2,330,995)		(2,023,698)		(2,085,472)				(3,142,818)		(3,176,757)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Ln Orig Fee Comm Var Owner Occupied (128450)		(679,366)		(699,241)		(927,959)		(984,133)						(893,185)		(958,506)		(854,208)		(933,831)		(847,433)		(857,888)		(887,781)				(566,304)		(572,001)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Discount - Comm Variable (128460)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sm Bus C&I-Loan Deferred IDC (128470)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sm Bus C&I-Loan Amort IDC (128471)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Amort Earn Blind Disc-Loans (128472)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Blind Disc-Loans (128473)		(7,708)		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		(4,923,734)		(5,312,805)		(5,027,582)		(2,674,258)						(5,053,074)		(7,297,570)		(11,706,306)		(18,564,599)		(25,887,195)		(26,461,149)		(3,067,801)				(4,073,204)		(4,112,198)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loan Orig Costs-Install (128510)		3,531,978		3,413,157		2,952,147		2,031,711						2,843,248		2,734,922		2,600,651		2,575,744		2,565,108		2,543,325		2,511,020				3,310,990		3,311,985

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loan Orig Cost Sl (128520)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loan Orig Cost Cl (128530)		1,343,332		1,243,571		1,390,534		1,688,812						1,565,244		1,715,654		1,877,979		2,057,904		2,184,158		2,306,316		2,341,369				1,228,730		1,141,023

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Balance Transfer Fee Accrual (128512)		204,225		188,834		157,304		32,765						148,275		134,118		124,208		116,854		112,534		106,552		98,674				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Deferred Balance Transfer Revenue (124865)		(222,204)		(203,497)		(162,633)		(47,984)						(153,364)		(145,899)		(135,698)		(125,451)		(113,660)		(111,803)		(109,084)				- 0		- 0

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		11,812,816		12,319,783		6,587,096		3,705,304						4,529,379		4,438,794		4,467,140		4,625,051		4,748,139		4,844,390		4,841,979				6,980,412		7,216,492

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Deferred IDC (129110)		17,550		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Amort IDC (129120)		(201)		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		IDC Referral Fee (129125)		29,537		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sm Bus C&I-Leaseamort Bld Disc (129130)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Defered Inc (129140)		(398,436)		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Def Blnd Disc (129150)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Resid Val Rec (129160)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Def Inc Resid (129170)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sm Bus C&I - Residual Recovery (129180)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Leasing Clearing (129185)		(138,518)		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Deferred - Interim Rent (129190)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Termination Clearing (129200)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Asset Clearing (129210)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Charge Off Clearing (129220)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		NPA Clearing (129230)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		FAS91 Unamortized Balance (129240)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		(3)		(3)		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		(493,512)		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		(3)		(3)		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Deferred Fee Income (D10700)		(6,527,251)		(6,558,993)		(14,019,428)		(7,644,614)						(16,861,160)		(18,907,491)		(23,186,755)		(29,869,859)		(35,519,027)		(34,540,250)		(10,153,423)				(12,244,033)		(12,062,360)

				Penn Liberty Residential Mortgage (1128)		Res Mtg Principal (F16120)		13,048,741		13,158,216		15,039,419		28,914,658						15428877.41		16991520.08		17166829.43		18053903.1		18916683.07		20057948.06		21774407.2				13,108,202		12519934.2778

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Mtg Principal (F16120)		295,482,460		304,789,425		357,387,154		- 0						393822730.55		437302630.42		509846038.84		590243765.99		668237644.97		723787594.26		776651492.89				261,055,471		240028356.401491

				BMT (WB20)		Res Mtg Principal (F16120)		258,619,044		265,606,640		- 0		- 0						0		0		0		0		0		0		0				290,770,823		282183858.181937

				Alliance Residential Mortgages (1625)		Res Mtg Principal (F16120)		11,133,470		11,752,562		13,804,691		34,983,756						14673335.71		15762055.65		17310934.45		18345323.31		21749533.81		22812669.89		23662164.25				10,109,515		9242763.1037

		Residential Run-off		Residential Run-off		Residential Run-off		578,283,715		595,306,843		386,231,264		63,898,415																						575,044,011

		Christiana Trust (A318)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Christiana Trust (A318)		Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		972,399,648.03		1,223,772,917.26		1,051,624,273.60		46,352,979.04						686,738,358.36		785,168,941.48		483,384,391.72		292,284,426.07		273,956,967.39		228,092,880.36		165,532,531.53				1,463,624,000.92		1,300,078,260.32

		Christiana Trust (A318)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Christiana Trust (A318)		Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		Christiana Trust (A318)IMMIA (E20300)		Christiana Trust (A318)		IMMIA (E20300)		95,966,447.48		96,419,591.43		111,134,571.80		124,821,114.79						137,251,763.57		103,130,718.80		94,524,899.90		119,702,271.94		125,676,636.36		159,948,755.68		154,587,787.30				119,090,446.20		121,472,255.10

		Christiana Trust (A318)Savings (E20400)		Christiana Trust (A318)		Savings (E20400)		42,589.66		42,589.66		42,589.66		228,870.07						42,589.66		47,589.82		47,589.82		71,289.82		106,780.82		112,030.82		117,280.82				49,185.00		50,168.70

		Christiana Trust (A318)Time (E20500)		Christiana Trust (A318)		Time (E20500)		3,694,629.81		3,694,629.81		3,694,629.81		300,000.00						3,690,987.57		3,663,237.16		3,663,237.16		3,663,237.16		3,611,018.96		3,611,018.96		3,611,018.96				3,755,648.88		3,755,648.88

		Christiana Trust (A318)Customer Funding		Christiana Trust (A318)		Customer Funding

		Christiana Trust (A318)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Christiana Trust (A318)		Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		Christiana Trust (A318)Brokered Deposits (D20200)		Christiana Trust (A318)		Brokered Deposits (D20200)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		Christiana Trust (A318)Total Deposit		Christiana Trust (A318)		Total Deposit

						(94,392,749.89)		1,072,103,314.98		1,323,929,728.16		1,166,496,064.87		171,702,963.90

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Held For Sale (118110)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		HFS-Valuation (118120)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		HFS Suspense (118130)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Loans Held For Sale-Wf (118140)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Reverse Mortgage HFS Suspense (118150)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		MD HFS Uncommitted Valuation (118112)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		MD Held for Sale (118111)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		Beneficial (B000)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Beneficial (B000)		Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Sba Held-For-Sale Loans (118160)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		12,182,764		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Sba HFS Valuation (118170)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		(1,067,366)		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		11,115,399		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Def L/O Fees Res Mtg HFS (118210)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Mtg HFS Loan Orig Fees (D10520)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Loans, held for sale at fair value (C10700)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		11,115,399		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		ACH Loan Payment Clearing (119110)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Loan Control (119120)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Loan Interface Suspense (119130)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Revolving Credit In Process (119140)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Investor Clearing (119150)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Loan Clearing Service 360 (119160)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Loan Clearing Penn Liberty Conversion (119170)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Loan Control Accounts (F16100)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Fixed (119210)		296,692,650		306,344,232		359,828,376		- 0						397,438,017		442,993,251		514,770,116		596,429,792		676,706,360		734,186,055		788,160,957				281,199,961		260,010,506

				Beneficial (B000)		Res CRA (119220)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				1,811,160		1,811,160

				Beneficial (B000)		Premium CRA Loans (119230)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Residential Pci Contra Principal FNBW (119240)		(11,107)		0		0		- 0						0		0		0		0		0		0		0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Residential Pci Recorded Investment FNBW (119250)		6,554,516		6,876,679		- 0		- 0						6,554,516		6,876,679		6,876,679		6,876,679		- 0		6,876,679		6,876,679				6,876,679		6,554,516

				Beneficial (B000)		Residential Unamortized Balance FNBW (119260)		(13,262,803)		(13,852,555)		(16,794,769)		- 0						(18,810,656)		(21,113,517)		(24,885,982)		(29,289,147)		(33,679,956)		(36,816,472)		(39,773,147)				(16,970,947)		(16,180,935)

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Mtg Fixed Principal (G16100)		283,091,393		292,165,136		342,601,296		- 0						378,189,766		421,436,860		489,412,756		566,664,573		642,527,890		696,865,712		747,881,593				265,601,579		245,202,137

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Arms =< 1 Yr (119270)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				(14,876,119)		(14,876,119)

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Hybrid Arms (119280)		12,391,067		12,624,289		14,785,857		- 0						15,632,964		15,865,771		20,433,282		23,579,193		25,709,755		26,921,882		28,769,900				9,967,408		9,339,736

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Arms > 1 Yr (119290)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				376,906		376,906

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Arm Pci Contra Principal (119300)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Arm Pci Recorded Investment (119310)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Arm Unamortized Balance (119320)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				(14,304)		(14,304)

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Mtg Variable Principal (G16110)		12,391,067		12,624,289		14,785,857		- 0						15,632,964		15,865,771		20,433,282		23,579,193		25,709,755		26,921,882		28,769,900				(4,546,108)		(5,173,780)

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Mtg Principal (F16120)		295,482,460		304,789,425		357,387,154		- 0						393,822,731		437,302,630		509,846,039		590,243,766		668,237,645		723,787,594		776,651,493				261,055,471		240,028,356

				Beneficial (B000)		Mortgage Suspense (119410)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				(1,551,443)		(1,551,443)

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Mtg Other (F16140)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				(1,551,443)		(1,551,443)

		Beneficial (B000)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Beneficial (B000)		Residential Mortgages (E16100)		295,482,460		304,789,425		357,387,154		- 0						393,822,731		437,302,630		509,846,039		590,243,766		668,237,645		723,787,594		776,651,493				259,504,027		238,476,913

				Beneficial (B000)		Reverse Mortgage Loans (120121)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loans Orig Fee - Rev Mtg Loans (120122)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Rev Mtg Loans (F16200)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Rev Mtg Loans Sasco (120210)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Unearned Discount Rev Mtg Sasco (120211)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Int Rec Rev Mtg Sasco (120212)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Reverse Mortgage Loans Sasco (F16210)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Reverse Mortgages (120310)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Discount Reverse Mortgages (120320)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Int Rec Reverse Mtgs (120330)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Marin Reverse Mortgages (F16220)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		Beneficial (B000)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Beneficial (B000)		Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Mortgage Fixed (121410)		254,791,369		260,440,513		306,253,979		- 0						337,285,653		369,754,683		380,711,573		405,828,967		428,491,487		439,718,378		457,186,886				354,369,461		353,696,252

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Mtg Fix Pci Contra Principal (121420)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Mtg Fix Pci Recorded Investment (121430)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Mtg Fix Pci Unamort Balance (121440)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Mortgage Mark To Market (121450)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Mortgage Mark FNBW (121460)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Mortgage Fixed Principal (G16200)		254,791,369		260,440,513		306,253,979		- 0						337,285,653		369,754,683		380,711,573		405,828,967		428,491,487		439,718,378		457,186,886				354,369,461		353,696,252

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Mortgage Variable (121480)		407,446,238		408,770,863		398,869,857		- 0						426,210,948		411,455,397		386,535,149		445,163,214		516,633,222		556,503,727		593,166,862				451,262,388		457,043,510

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Mortgages Pci Contra Principal FNBW (121490)		(206,053)		(0)		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		0		0		0		0		(0)				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Mortgages Pci Recorded Investment FNBW (121500)		(4,605,265)		(3,075,481)		- 0		- 0						(4,605,265)		(3,075,481)		(3,075,481)		(3,075,481)		- 0		(3,075,481)		(3,075,481)				(3,075,481)		(4,605,265)

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Mortgages Unamortized Balance FNBW (121510)		(6,574,114)		(7,430,765)		(10,208,261)		- 0						(12,879,739)		(14,647,889)		(16,767,525)		(21,659,341)		(29,693,020)		(35,404,267)		(41,898,948)				(8,245,272)		(6,862,801)

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Mortgage Sm Bus Promo (121520)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Mtg Loans In Process (121470)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Sm Bus Part CRE Term (121530)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Mortgage Variable Principal (G16210)		400,647,151		401,115,135		388,434,066		- 0						413,103,654		396,494,520		369,454,411		423,044,960		486,479,381		520,637,252		550,782,252				442,704,309		449,867,903

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Mortgage Principal (F16300)		655,438,520		661,555,647		694,688,045		- 0						750,389,307		766,249,203		750,165,984		828,873,927		914,970,868		960,355,630		1,007,969,137				797,073,770		803,564,155

		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		655,438,520		661,555,647		694,688,045		- 0						750,389,307		766,249,203		750,165,984		828,873,927		914,970,868		960,355,630		1,007,969,137				797,073,770		803,564,155

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Loan Draw Clearing (122510)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Fee Clearing (122560)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Construction Fixed (122570)		10,752,796		10,631,081		16,220,214		- 0						28,872,627		50,058,939		50,521,021		50,377,285		50,173,912		48,103,538		47,255,505				24,857,425		25,359,324

				Beneficial (B000)		Constr Fix PCI Contra Principal (122580)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Constr Fix PCI Recorded Investment (122590)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Constr Fix PCI Unamort Balance (122600)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Construction Loan Fixed Principal (G16300)		10,752,796		10,631,081		16,220,214		- 0						28,872,627		50,058,939		50,521,021		50,377,285		50,173,912		48,103,538		47,255,505				24,857,425		25,359,324

				Beneficial (B000)		Construction Variable (122610)		195,604,086		175,927,570		110,587,955		- 0						159,018,850		181,426,393		197,673,228		159,735,618		164,882,121		151,965,850		183,883,178				181,202,349		183,833,740

				Beneficial (B000)		Constr Var PCI Contra Principal (122620)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Constr Var PCI Recorded Investment (122630)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Constr Var PCI Unamort Balance (122640)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Construction (122650)		783,959		296,136		2,131,659		- 0						2,018,874		3,205,020		427,810		423,793		- 0		- 0		- 0				2,374,221		2,402,826

				Beneficial (B000)		Constr Loans In Process (122660)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Construction Mark (122670)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Construction PCI Contra Principal (122520)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Construction PCI Recorded Investment (122530)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Construction Unamortized Balance (122540)		(323,219)		(384,449)		(477,716)		- 0						(704,995)		(905,594)		(994,525)		(1,076,391)		(1,167,123)		(1,248,929)		(2,407,831)				(345,802)		(265,759)

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Fee Suspense (122550)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Construction Loan Variable Principal (G16310)		196,064,826		175,839,257		112,241,898		- 0						160,332,729		183,725,818		197,106,513		159,083,019		163,714,998		150,716,921		181,475,346				183,230,768		185,970,807

				Beneficial (B000)		Construction Loan Principal (F16400)		206,817,622		186,470,339		128,462,112		- 0						189,205,357		233,784,757		247,627,533		209,460,304		213,888,909		198,820,459		228,730,851				208,088,193		211,330,131

		Beneficial (B000)Construction Loans (E15130)		Beneficial (B000)		Construction Loans (E15130)		206,817,622		186,470,339		128,462,112		- 0						189,205,357		233,784,757		247,627,533		209,460,304		213,888,909		198,820,459		228,730,851				208,088,193		211,330,131

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Fixed (123610)		114,074,253		111,267,946		122,992,920		- 0						127,897,985		133,043,206		133,079,711		131,393,600		158,252,509		162,382,634		161,976,448				136,175,308		139,307,251

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial PCI Contra Principal FNBW (123620)		(0)		(0)		(0)		- 0						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial PCI Recorded Investment FNBW (123630)		2,760,515		2,810,904		- 0		- 0						2,760,515		2,810,904		2,810,904		2,810,904		- 0		2,810,904		2,810,904				2,810,904		2,760,515

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Unamortized Balance FNBW (123640)		(3,770,751)		(4,007,466)		(4,934,809)		- 0						(6,129,977)		(6,750,116)		(7,251,213)		(7,761,794)		(9,454,791)		(10,261,000)		(10,800,490)				(3,376,979)		(2,839,088)

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Fixed Owner Occupied (123650)		125,972,952		119,368,790		113,949,404		- 0						113,666,663		121,664,864		111,195,658		106,940,496		112,832,887		114,532,203		106,352,123				125,139,552		129,433,080

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Fix PCI O-O Contra Principal (123660)		187,852		187,852		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Fix PCI O-O Recorded Investment (123670)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Fix PCI O-O Unamortized Balance (123680)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Small Business Lift Loans (123690)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		C & I Loan Fixed Principal (G16400)		236,462,526		226,814,760		231,978,928		- 0						235,396,042		247,914,203		236,975,442		230,474,818		261,533,338		266,548,607		257,419,065				257,897,532		265,860,894

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Loans Variable (123700)		328,344,298		326,932,386		262,483,735		- 0						258,806,243		267,930,448		276,122,912		275,701,168		259,175,572		275,526,753		292,187,019				302,681,445		310,742,426

				Beneficial (B000)		Bene Sm Bus C&I Loan Receivable (123705)		15		15		15		- 0						15		15		15		15		15		15		15				15		15

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Var PCI Contra Principal (123710)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Var PCI Recorded Investment (123720)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Var PCI Unamortized Balance (123730)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Variable Owner Occupied (123740)		193,720,525		179,401,845		178,640,757		- 0						166,862,900		177,983,219		166,197,802		151,304,842		157,035,842		141,881,499		148,909,457				159,871,522		165,603,912

				Beneficial (B000)		Owner-Occupied Commercial Pci Contra Principal FNBW (123750)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		(0)		(0)		(0)				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Owner-Occupied Commercial Pci Recorded Investment FNBW (123760)		10,715,889		10,695,391		- 0		- 0						10,715,889		10,695,391		10,695,391		10,695,391		- 0		10,695,391		10,695,391				10,695,391		10,715,889

				Beneficial (B000)		Owner-Occupied Commercial Unamortized Balance FNBW (123770)		(2,689,061)		(2,806,514)		(3,283,595)		- 0						(3,480,161)		(3,890,109)		(4,019,950)		(4,305,120)		(4,805,143)		(5,018,068)		(5,210,834)				(2,635,875)		(2,300,130)

				Beneficial (B000)		Esop 50% Tax Deductible (123780)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Loan Mark To Market (123790)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Payment Suspense (123800)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Loans In Process (123810)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						10,000		10,000		10,000		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Mark FNBW (123820)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Owner Occupied Mark FNBW (123830)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		C&I Part Mtg SA Sold (123840)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		C & I Loan Variable Principal (G16410)		519,337,079		503,489,077		437,725,004		- 0						422,083,192		441,894,064		438,149,011		422,551,782		411,256,999		412,240,291		435,734,428				459,801,333		473,930,448

				Beneficial (B000)		C & I Loan Principal (F16500)		755,799,605		730,303,837		669,703,931		- 0						657,479,234		689,808,267		675,124,453		653,026,599		672,790,336		678,788,899		693,153,493				717,698,865		739,791,343

		Beneficial (B000)C & I Loans (E16140)		Beneficial (B000)		C & I Loans (E16140)		755,799,605		730,303,837		669,703,931		- 0						657,479,234		689,808,267		675,124,453		653,026,599		672,790,336		678,788,899		693,153,493				717,698,865		739,791,343

				Beneficial (B000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Gross Rec (123910)		632,249,026		602,805,010		397,327,214		- 0						355,741,413		326,464,202		296,200,377		277,389,776		252,237,987		235,729,406		226,074,080				516,747,499		563,079,032

				Beneficial (B000)		Leasing AR-Invoice Payments (123920)		16,467,363		15,595,075		8,370,992		- 0						7,596,491		6,549,210		6,125,966		5,891,856		4,629,991		4,143,888		3,948,940				11,012,788		11,990,660

				Beneficial (B000)		Lease Unapplied Cash (123930)		(8,288,353)		(7,437,612)		(6,010,009)		- 0						(4,220,776)		(3,295,972)		(2,880,930)		(1,680,619)		650,841		1,696,842		(470,862)				(5,579,468)		(6,126,363)

				Beneficial (B000)		Lease Unapplied Cash Advance Payment (123940)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		640,428,036		610,962,473		399,688,198		- 0						359,117,128		329,717,441		299,445,413		281,601,013		257,518,820		241,570,136		229,552,157				522,180,820		568,943,330

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Loans To Subs (126901)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Loans to Beneficial (126920)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Loans To Subsidiaries (E16150)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Overdrafts (124720)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Overdrafts - Zenbanx (124730)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Credit Card Loans (124740)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		17,649		18,061		9,603		(2,226)				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Credit Card in Transit (124741)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Repr Inventory Outgoing Chgbk Rec (124745)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		On Line Repair Non Post (124746)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Installment Loans Fixed (124750)		61,579,917		60,203,278		63,382,977		- 0				ERROR:#REF!		69,593,789		75,907,070		85,937,496		95,879,158		105,483,726		116,908,032		127,796,883				71,773,315		71,769,941

				Beneficial (B000)		Premium Installment Loans (124760)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Discount Installment Loans (124770)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Consumer Loan Mark To Market (124780)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Consumer Loan Mark FNBW (124790)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Lendkey Loans Sl (124800)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Lendkey Loans Cl (124810)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		Beneficial (B000)Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Beneficial (B000)		Student Loans Alliance (124820)		95,244,879		100,700,117		109,352,641		- 0						111,115,608		112,610,578		114,996,672		117,389,156		118,139,299		119,298,611		122,727,878				105,311,248		103,840,100

				Beneficial (B000)		Lines Of Credit (124830)		95,880		87,062		90,108		- 0						105,995		118,740		64,991		68,032		75,993		65,045		57,002				103,981		103,981

				Beneficial (B000)		Consumer Loans Fixed (G16500)		156,666,223		161,075,681		172,753,354		- 0						182,013,948		188,662,923		201,100,184		213,409,328		223,805,677		236,275,352		250,579,537				177,188,544		175,714,022

				Beneficial (B000)		Installment Loans Variable (124910)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Personal Lines Of Credit (124920)		306,213		315,121		309,065		- 0						298,049		308,053		350,546		389,640		397,158		426,353		486,588				272,773		272,773

		Beneficial (B000)Equity Line (124840)		Beneficial (B000)		Equity Line (124840)		94,790,086		92,263,969		85,565,204		- 0						81,025,383		77,046,684		77,441,200		80,659,054		79,966,518		81,658,874		84,618,712				73,190,816		73,190,816

				Beneficial (B000)		Consumer Pci Contra Principal FNBW (124850)		4,722		0		0		- 0						0		0		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Consumer Pci Recorded Investment FNBW (124860)		1,983,113		2,397,157		- 0		- 0						1,983,113		2,397,157		2,397,157		2,397,157		- 0		2,397,157		2,397,157				2,397,157		1,983,113

				Beneficial (B000)		Consumer Unamortized Balance FNBW (124870)		(393,195)		(446,024)		(641,047)		- 0						(754,476)		(885,845)		(1,126,498)		(1,324,807)		(1,574,567)		(1,840,441)		(2,186,195)				(464,266)		(391,678)

				Beneficial (B000)		Consumer Loans Variable (G16510)		94,120,533		91,528,396		84,495,871		- 0						79,729,522		75,625,309		75,790,138		78,839,503		77,888,633		79,324,944		81,970,788				72,158,605		72,231,193

				Beneficial (B000)		Consumer Loan Principal (F16600)		250,786,756		252,604,077		257,249,225		- 0						261,743,471		264,288,232		276,890,323		292,248,831		301,694,310		315,600,296		332,550,325				249,347,149		247,945,215

				Beneficial (B000)		Loan Suspense (125110)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		0		0		0		0		0		0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Mastercard Payment Clearing (125120)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Credit Card Ck (125130)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Installment Loans Clearing (125140)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Consumer Loan Other (F16610)		22,914,558		15,719,736		2,428,867		- 0						1,021,427		4,084,280		(1,626)		16,100,009		13,285,329		10,902,950		5,932,759				- 0		- 0

		Beneficial (B000)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Beneficial (B000)		Consumer Loans (E16160)		273,701,314		268,323,813		259,678,092		- 0						262,764,898		268,372,511		276,888,697		308,348,840		314,979,639		326,503,245		338,483,084				249,347,149		247,945,215

				Beneficial (B000)		Gross Loans (D10600)		2,827,667,556		2,762,405,534		2,509,607,532		- 0						2,612,778,654		2,725,234,810		2,759,098,119		2,871,554,449		3,042,386,217		3,129,825,964		3,274,540,216				2,753,892,825		2,810,051,087

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loan Orig Fees Res Mtg (128010)		16,489		16,689		17,098		- 0						17,254		33,005		40,503		66,878		80,866		85,121		93,991				413,394		413,966

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loan Orig Fees Clearing (128020)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		Beneficial (B000)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		Beneficial (B000)		Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		16,489		16,689		17,098		- 0						17,254		33,005		40,503		66,878		80,866		85,121		93,991				413,394		413,966

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Sm Bus Promo (128110)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Income Comm Mtg (128120)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Var (128130)		43,725		68,930		(77,365)		- 0						(286,915)		(235,292)		(73,691)		(83,253)		(74,749)		(30,364)		(70,726)				(53,495)		(53,705)

				Beneficial (B000)		Unearned Commit. Fee -Swap (128140)		(1,286,575)		(1,490,868)		(1,628,128)		- 0						(1,657,303)		(1,536,637)		(1,522,090)		(1,600,180)		(1,577,745)		(1,530,757)		(1,390,739)				(1,581,114)		(1,581,114)

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Mtg Var Unearned Income (F17100)		(1,242,850)		(1,421,938)		(1,705,493)		- 0						(1,944,218)		(1,771,929)		(1,595,781)		(1,683,432)		(1,652,494)		(1,561,121)		(1,461,465)				(1,634,610)		(1,634,820)

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Fix (128210)		(96,204)		(104,973)		(110,213)		- 0						(44,310)		(53,944)		(35,154)		(47,684)		(34,338)		(30,177)		(11,069)				(111,744)		(111,440)

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Mtg Fix Unearned Income (F17200)		(96,204)		(104,973)		(110,213)		- 0						(44,310)		(53,944)		(35,154)		(47,684)		(34,338)		(30,177)		(11,069)				(111,744)		(111,440)

		Beneficial (B000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		Beneficial (B000)		Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		(1,339,054)		(1,526,911)		(1,815,705)		- 0						(1,988,529)		(1,825,873)		(1,630,935)		(1,731,116)		(1,686,832)		(1,591,298)		(1,472,534)				(1,746,354)		(1,746,260)

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loan Orig Fee-Costr Var (128310)		(1,417,067)		(1,170,368)		(500,039)		- 0						(468,106)		(431,549)		(538,880)		(510,527)		(508,105)		(374,147)		(324,009)				(1,045,060)		(1,046,599)

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loan Orig Fee-Costr Fix (128320)		(2,583)		(6,773)		(41,491)		- 0						(43,536)		(66,391)		(50,525)		(54,298)		(27,256)		(23,416)		(3,372)				(92,418)		(92,722)

		Beneficial (B000)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		Beneficial (B000)		Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		(1,419,650)		(1,177,142)		(541,530)		- 0						(511,642)		(497,939)		(589,404)		(564,825)		(535,361)		(397,563)		(327,381)				(1,137,478)		(1,139,321)

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Fix (128410)		(1,630)		(8,275)		15,689		- 0						1,168		(5,925)		(23,915)		(29,101)		(28,191)		(38,878)		(20,258)				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Ln Orig Fee Comm Fix Owner Occupied (128420)		(106,660)		(102,318)		(67,699)		- 0						(61,613)		(29,355)		(23,105)		14,396		1,321		3,687		(7,244)				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loan Orig Fee Lift (128430)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Unearned Loan Fee-Comm Loan-Var (128440)		(185,186)		(235,374)		(13,900)		- 0						678,488		(67,388)		(49,961)		(69,427)		7,005		13,206		(1,152)				(451,387)		(456,262)

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Ln Orig Fee Comm Var Owner Occupied (128450)		176,320		169,247		70,685		- 0						27,405		(25,292)		(3,174)		(12,815)		(38,216)		(9,887)		(25,559)				(275,869)		(278,644)

				Beneficial (B000)		Discount - Comm Variable (128460)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Sm Bus C&I-Loan Deferred IDC (128470)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Sm Bus C&I-Loan Amort IDC (128471)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Amort Earn Blind Disc-Loans (128472)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Blind Disc-Loans (128473)		(2,650,720)		(2,520,095)		(2,336,613)		- 0						(2,071,149)		(1,933,193)		(1,732,654)		(1,558,831)		(990,311)		(493,078)		(282,514)				(3,579,583)		(3,953,616)

		Beneficial (B000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		Beneficial (B000)		Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		(2,767,876)		(2,696,814)		(2,331,837)		- 0						(1,425,702)		(2,061,153)		(1,832,809)		(1,655,778)		(1,048,392)		(524,949)		(336,726)				(4,306,839)		(4,688,522)

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loan Orig Costs-Install (128510)		1,047,384		966,879		715,353		- 0						630,017		524,455		418,437		248,828		189,196		139,280		88,175				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loan Orig Cost Sl (128520)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loan Orig Cost Cl (128530)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Balance Transfer Fee Accrual (128512)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Deferred Balance Transfer Revenue (124865)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		Beneficial (B000)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		Beneficial (B000)		Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		1,047,384		966,879		715,353		- 0						630,017		524,455		418,437		248,828		189,196		139,280		88,175				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Deferred IDC (129110)		5,999,694		5,957,601		1,077,296		- 0						608,868		225,131		(85,900)		(170,906)		(171,344)		(92,683)		(12,162)				1,506,911		1,676,062

				Beneficial (B000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Amort IDC (129120)		(3,043,503)		(3,164,983)		1,082,845		- 0						1,168,139		1,224,368		1,202,024		1,038,832		959,188		824,573		707,680				1,429,047		1,506,082

				Beneficial (B000)		IDC Referral Fee (129125)		9,292,217		8,555,026		5,493,514		- 0						4,877,037		4,297,821		3,554,762		3,085,505		2,662,126		2,110,423		1,757,595				6,976,021		7,221,118

				Beneficial (B000)		Sm Bus C&I-Leaseamort Bld Disc (129130)		663,514		686,865		837,184		- 0						907,398		989,567		1,094,175		1,153,927		1,161,188		1,189,711		1,143,563				415,306		317,098

				Beneficial (B000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Defered Inc (129140)		(88,311,210)		(81,389,922)		(51,193,870)		- 0						(45,060,063)		(40,825,187)		(36,238,293)		(33,559,140)		(30,421,774)		(28,094,452)		(27,821,786)				(69,382,515)		(76,141,841)

				Beneficial (B000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Def Blnd Disc (129150)		(754,634)		(807,041)		(1,078,595)		- 0						(1,219,814)		(1,371,203)		(1,556,931)		(1,705,464)		(1,819,629)		(1,975,514)		(2,062,767)				(557,947)		(426,008)

				Beneficial (B000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Resid Val Rec (129160)		38,470		38,470		40,170		- 0						46,388		60,651		60,651		60,651		63,976		90,351		149,600				21,183		16,174

				Beneficial (B000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Def Inc Resid (129170)		(18,494)		(18,798)		(19,690)		- 0						(19,978)		(20,272)		(20,582)		(20,942)		(23,739)		(24,158)		(24,954)				(9,121)		(6,964)

				Beneficial (B000)		Sm Bus C&I - Residual Recovery (129180)		(48,995)		(48,995)		(48,995)		- 0						(53,370)		(48,995)		(48,995)		(48,995)		(48,535)		(54,320)		(45,103)				1,380,047		1,380,047

				Beneficial (B000)		Leasing Clearing (129185)		(4,141,814)		(3,420,812)		(2,164,504)		- 0						(2,108,899)		(1,902,400)		(1,757,955)		(1,866,451)		(1,752,355)		(1,930,713)		(1,170,064)				2,000,000		2,000,000

				Beneficial (B000)		Deferred - Interim Rent (129190)		(32,887)		(35,708)		(45,259)		- 0						(48,693)		(52,798)		(57,249)		(55,864)		(50,285)		(40,938)		(26,512)				(36,421)		(33,421)

				Beneficial (B000)		Termination Clearing (129200)		(106,802)		(45,084)		(28,196)		- 0						(23,872)		(23,872)		(23,872)		(23,872)		(23,872)		6,028		(2,875)				(23,872)		(23,872)

				Beneficial (B000)		Asset Clearing (129210)		(598,494)		(520,777)		(406,022)		- 0						(120,000)		143,427		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Charge Off Clearing (129220)		33,739		(250,877)		12,918		- 0						12,918		12,912		45,631		12,912		3,900		3,900		3,900				12,918		12,918

				Beneficial (B000)		NPA Clearing (129230)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		FAS91 Unamortized Balance (129240)		(349,633)		(410,482)		31,750		- 0						34,732		34,728		33,789		21,247		3,746		(26,971)		(50,941)				(470,303)		(396,347)

		Beneficial (B000)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		Beneficial (B000)		Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		(82,894,107)		(76,270,548)		(47,412,122)		- 0						(41,892,637)		(38,060,949)		(34,508,405)		(32,715,571)		(29,980,118)		(28,436,882)		(27,799,070)				(57,915,757)		(64,144,534)

				Beneficial (B000)		Deferred Fee Income (D10700)		(87,356,816)		(80,687,847)		(51,368,744)		- 0						(45,171,239)		(41,888,456)		(38,102,614)		(36,351,584)		(32,980,640)		(30,726,292)		(29,753,545)				(64,693,034)		(71,304,670)

		Beneficial (B000)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Beneficial (B000)		Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		1040318010.28998		1,056,191,439		1,048,375,075		- 0						932151074.27		941,369,048		852,298,906		745,438,389		689,604,521		708,713,603		527,321,012				1,074,736,093		1071111827.75827

		Beneficial (B000)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Beneficial (B000)		Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		1171029444.34		1,205,010,745		1,209,174,196		- 0						1189269882.25		1,189,037,612		1,167,682,802		1,201,764,331		1,103,478,632		1,085,021,326		950,353,947				1,215,293,958		1218482394.61849

		Beneficial (B000)IMMIA (E20300)		Beneficial (B000)		IMMIA (E20300)		616220837.6		660,138,623		599,626,762		- 0						595071559.37		568,198,650		580,561,291		552,401,903		527,706,979		497,564,108		486,125,573				681,078,946		683455869.596448

		Beneficial (B000)Savings (E20400)		Beneficial (B000)		Savings (E20400)		1092689382.4		1,146,796,888		1,171,729,334		- 0						1151815662.31		1,147,859,683		1,140,169,945		1,100,509,903		1,073,533,075		1,054,962,078		993,566,881				1,126,228,893		1128196456.66181

		Beneficial (B000)Time (E20500)		Beneficial (B000)		Time (E20500)		499305573.1		485,757,962		538,154,749		- 0						553159668.39		566,757,197		580,825,104		610,430,456		634,933,558		655,291,606		671,649,443				561,113,745		565639304.190222

		Beneficial (B000)Customer Funding		Beneficial (B000)		Customer Funding

		Beneficial (B000)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Beneficial (B000)		Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		3080014.4		3,325,787		1,724,879		- 0						1723211.25		1,620,021		1,620,021		1,620,021		1,369,683		956,235		951,182				1,717,771		1712557.34424127

		Beneficial (B000)Brokered Deposits (D20200)		Beneficial (B000)		Brokered Deposits (D20200)		5137299.26000001		3,008,909		2,329,643		- 0						2512032.75000003		507,985		(70,242)		(368,937)		(587,233)		(1,125,430)		(1,436,028)				(8,515)		0

		Beneficial (B000)Total Deposit		Beneficial (B000)		Total Deposit

										269,290,692		260,393,445		- 0								268,896,966		277,307,134		308,597,669		315,168,836		326,642,525		338,571,259				249,347,149

				CARES Act / PPP (1037)		C & I Loans (E16140)		3,757,444.72		4,169,791.50		31,596,058.30		0						67,379,904.47		225,550,258.41		534,149,045.13		765,543,748.24		976,718,491.91		968,575,719.24		- 0				37,685,764.61		37,685,764.61

				CARES Act / PPP (1037)		Deferred Fee Income (D10700)		19,034.31		18,838.04		(123,627.65)		0						(676,946.78)		(2,681,109.11)		(7,359,920.35)		(14,345,005.77)		(22,539,165.65)		(23,440,151.08)		- 0				- 0		- 0

		CARES Act / PPP (1037)Net Loans		CARES Act / PPP (1037)		Net Loans		3,776,479.03		4,188,629.54		31,472,430.65		- 0						66,702,957.69		222,869,149.30		526,789,124.78		751,198,742.47		954,179,326.26		945,135,568.16		- 0				37,685,764.61		37,685,764.61

				ABS Trust Balances

		Christiana Trust (1504)Corporate Checking (201010)		Christiana Trust (1504)		Corporate Checking (201010)

		Christiana Trust (1504)Trust Mma (220030)		Christiana Trust (1504)		Trust Mma (220030)







				Beneficial (B000)		Allowance For Loan & Lease Losses (D10800)		(24,154,469.81)		(24,799,310.05)		(26,021,426.43)		- 0						(32,750,168.35)		(40,516,177.72)		(69,516,882.97)		(74,797,289.23)		(82,711,283.45)		(91,841,311.53)		(45,731,308.72)				(23,554,792.41)		(23,554,792.41)



				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Allowance For Loan & Lease Losses (D10800)		(89,529,258.21)		(85,885,149.32)		(68,489,147.44)		(41,037,086.91)						(72,124,401.77)		(91,907,155.58)		(135,305,952.68)		(154,012,983.47)		(150,021,483.61)		(140,358,508.24)		(93,349,802.77)				(82,586,404.53)		(83,206,404.53)



				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Allowance For Loan & Lease Losses (D10800)		(145,974,721.63)		(146,205,299.39)		(94,510,573.87)		(41,037,086.91)						(104,874,570.12)		(132,423,333.30)		(204,822,835.65)		(228,810,272.70)		(232,732,767.06)		(232,199,819.77)		(139,081,111.49)				(143,957,000.00)		(144,577,000.00)



				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Loans (E16160)		1,818,812,382		1,663,743,208		1,151,270,527		618,739,936						1,113,054,775		1,100,205,974		1135148689.67		1161042613.17		1,163,954,049		1128387137.23		1113356398.24				1,553,150,473		1,614,502,381

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		12,986,709		13,384,521		7,302,449		3,705,304						5,159,395		4,963,249		4885577.63		4873878.92		4,937,336		4983669.34		4930154.41				7,003,655		7,239,734

								1,831,799,091		1,677,127,729		1,158,572,976		622,445,240						1,118,214,171		1,105,169,223		1,140,034,267		1,165,916,492		1,168,891,385		1,133,370,807		1,118,286,553				1,560,154,128		1,621,742,116





				Spring Eq Loans (1061)		Loans, held for sale at fair value (C10700)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		0		0		- 0		0		0				- 0		- 0

				Spring Eq Loans (1061)		Gross Loans (D10600)		639,721,046		517,252,266		354,899,854		137,531,551						351,109,087		358,553,387		375034003.14		364762427.17		344,501,584		292700236.93		244037105.22				438,096,071		463,981,993

				Spring Eq Loans (1061)		Deferred Fee Income (D10700)		(0)		(0)		0		- 0						0		0		0.0000000003		0.0000000003		0		0.0000000002		0.0000000003				- 0		- 0

		Spring Eq Loans (1061)Total Loans		Spring Eq Loans (1061)		Total Loans		639,721,046		517,252,266		354,899,854		137,531,551																						438,096,071



				Upstart (1622)		Loans, held for sale at fair value (C10700)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		0		0		- 0		0		0				- 0		- 0

				Upstart (1622)		Gross Loans (D10600)		229,086,672		225,900,223		64,256,659		- 0						25,296,542		- 0		0		0		- 0		0		0				232,709,026		269,132,188

				Upstart (1622)		Deferred Fee Income (D10700)		6,955,484		7,677,718		2,249,744		- 0						125,976		- 0		0		0		- 0		0		0				2,440,692		2,763,484

		Upstart (1622)Total Loans		Upstart (1622)		Total Loans		236,042,156		233,577,941		66,506,403		- 0																						235,149,718



				Lendkey Loans (1609)		Loans, held for sale at fair value (C10700)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		0		0		- 0		0		0				- 0		- 0

				Lendkey Loans (1609)		Gross Loans (D10600)		90,722,685		86,487,304		88,011,285		81,908,438						96,224,151		104,233,599		111458583.14		119270956.92		125,581,258		130889415.4		130943565.09				66,945,383		60,074,288

				Lendkey Loans (1609)		Deferred Fee Income (D10700)		1,343,332		1,243,571		1,390,534		1,688,812						1,565,244		1,715,654		1877979.21		2057903.78		2,184,158		2306315.85		2341368.6				1,228,730		1,141,023

		Lendkey Loans (1609)Total Loans		Lendkey Loans (1609)		Total Loans		92,066,017		87,730,875		89,401,819		83,597,250																						68,174,113

								967,829,219		838,561,082		510,808,076		221,128,801																						741,419,902

		WSFSTotal Loans		WSFS		Total Loans		863,969,872		838,566,647		647,764,899		401,316,439																						818,734,226





Run-off Support

						EndingBal		EndingBal		EndingBal

						Actual		Actual		Actual

						Working		Working		Working

						Total Pre-Allocated		Total Pre-Allocated		Total Pre-Allocated

						Local Currency		Local Currency		Local Currency

						2021		2021		2020

						Dec		Sep		Dec				QoQ		YoY

		CARES Act / PPP (1037)		C & I Loans (E16140)		31,596,058		67,379,904		765,543,748				(35,783,846)		(733,947,690)

		CARES Act / PPP (1037)		Comm Fixed (123610)		31,470,484		67,254,380		768,940,438				(35,783,896)		(737,469,954)

		CARES Act / PPP (1037)		PPP Loans in Process (123850)		125,574		125,524		(3,396,690)				50		3,522,264

		CARES Act / PPP (1037)		Deferred Fee Income (D10700)		(123,628)		(676,947)		(14,345,006)				553,319		14,221,378



		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Residential Mortgages (E16100)		542,608,169		574,492,310		763,703,126				(31,884,141)		(221,094,957)

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		124,238		187,976		689,230				(63,738)		(564,992)

				Residential Run-off Total		542,732,407		574,680,286		764,392,356				(31,947,879)		(221,659,949)

		Beneficial (B000)		Student Loans Alliance (124820)		109,352,641		111,115,608		117,389,156				(1,762,967)		(8,036,514)



		Row Labels		Sum of Note Bank Share Ledger Balance

		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,538,804





Purposeful Commercial Run-off

		Commerical Run-Off Portfolios

		($ in millions)		Dec    2021		Sep    2021		Jun    2021		Mar   2021		Dec    2020		Sep    2020		Jun    2020		Mar   2020		Dec    2019		Sep   2019		Jun    2019		Mar   2019

		Participation portfolios (CRE) from BNCL		$27		$36		$40		$55		$98		$147		$169		$210		$233		$247		$253		$287

		Leveraged Loans (C&I) from BNCL		$0		$0		$0		$0		$12		$12		$12		$12		$26		$27		$72		$83

		Total Commerical Run-Off Portfolios		$27		$36		$40		$55		$110		$159		$181		$222		$259		$274		$325		$370



		Run-Off 

		Participation portfolios (CRE) from BNCL		-$9		-$4		-$15		-$43		-$49		-$22		-$41		-$23		-$14		-$6		-$34

		Leveraged Loans (C&I) from BNCL		$0		$0		$0		-$12		$0		$0		$0		-$14		-$1		-$45		-$11

		Tota Purposeful Run-off		-$9		-$4		-$15		-$55		-$49		-$22		-$41		-$37		-$15		-$51		-$45





Auto Loans

		Note Account Number		Account Short Name		Note Cost Center Number		Note Management Class Code		Note Management Class Code Desc		Note Type Description		Note Bank Share Ledger Balance		Note Current Interest Rate		Year Month		Note Purchased Group ID Number

		00102648649-00001		ZOZIKOV IVAN N		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,529.17		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102676145-00001		ZLOTHSHEWER WAYNE S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,807.37		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102653300-00001		ZIMMERMAN BETH ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		733.55		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102611274-00001		ZIMMERMAN ALEXANDER W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,358.79		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102600004-00001		ZERR SHERRI LYNN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102674256-00001		ZELTNER CAROLYN G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,725.40		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102679941-00001		ZEBRINE MARK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,087.23		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102639986-00001		ZAVALA LAURA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,415.84		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102530268-00001		ZAVALA GUILLERMO		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102620812-00001		ZAJAC EDWARD J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		909.80		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102600830-00001		YOUNG GREGORY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102637006-00001		YORK JOHN JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,498.88		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680089-00001		YORKIEWICZ BRIAN T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,566.37		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102663762-00001		YODER ALBERT L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,882.79		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102633286-00001		YEUNG MON WAH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		551.84		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102625415-00001		YEAKEL KYLE B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		968.04		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102594157-00001		YEAGLEY DOROTHY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102630076-00001		YEAGER RENOVATIONS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,682.45		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102630365-00001		YARNALL LILLIAN L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,764.72		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102665726-00001		YARDLEY RANDALL S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,615.47		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102654282-00001		YARASAVAGE ANDRE ZACHARY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,001.51		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00100308766-00001		YANNUCCI NICHOLAS R		315		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		24,331.58		3.74		202112		    

		00102632080-00001		YANKANICH GRETCHEN K		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		596.31		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102554979-00001		WYLONG JONATHAN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102677895-00001		WRIGHT JERRY CORNELIUS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,313.69		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102617420-00001		WOZNIAK JAMES E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		769.81		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102667201-00001		WOODS SUZANNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,679.14		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102652898-00001		WOODRUFF LARRY B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		761.85		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102623717-00001		WOOD ANDREA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,490.27		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102634250-00001		WOODALL ANDREA J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102649464-00001		WOLF JESSIE LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102660602-00001		WOLFE JOHN DANIEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,726.24		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102633161-00001		WITTER CATHY L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,206.12		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102671609-00001		WITMAN SHANNON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,794.13		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102639341-00001		WITHERS KERRI L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102556735-00001		WISNIEWSKI JOHN S		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102636859-00001		WISE DAVID WAYNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		873.51		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102580149-00001		WISE CHRISTINE M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102659224-00001		WINTERS WALTER STEWART		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,131.88		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102639051-00001		WINFIELD KEYONNA N		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102656832-00001		WIMMER SHANA A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,505.85		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102665072-00001		WILSON RYAN SERONE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,361.45		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102671393-00001		WILSON LANCE CAMERON		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102674348-00001		WILSON JAMILA AISHA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,411.72		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102681715-00001		WILSON HOWARD GEORGE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,343.35		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102647914-00001		WILSON FREDERICK		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102544848-00001		WILSON FREDA S		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102633179-00001		WILSON CHRISTINE ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102633518-00001		WILLS CORY JONATHAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,606.10		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102644903-00001		WILLIAMS SAMANTHA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,275.77		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102661162-00001		WILLIAMS MYSHIA J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102638558-00001		WILLIAMS MELISSA R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,439.43		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00100307164-00001		WILLIAMS JENNIFER L/JOHN		312		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		34,776.38		3.49		202112		    

		00100300557-00001		WILLIAMS DENISE A		308		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,110.35		3.99		202112		    

		00102607231-00001		WILLIAMS CHARDE M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102552338-00001		WILLER DANIEL B		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102658945-00001		WILKINS SHELBY K		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102630688-00001		WILKERSON ANDRE L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,374.80		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102671419-00001		WILEY CHRISTOPHER A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,571.62		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102678976-00001		WILCHER STEPHEN ANDREW		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,128.99		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102625779-00001		WIKE SERENITY ELLEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,616.58		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102643426-00001		WIGLUSZ ASHLEY NICOLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,565.69		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102632031-00001		WIENEKE BARBARA J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,312.65		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102660354-00001		WHITTON LOLETTA MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,316.81		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102665296-00001		WHITMORE JESSICA ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,453.41		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102672706-00001		WHITEREID CARITA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,839.04		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102649118-00001		WHITE LOGAN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102650264-00001		WHITE HOWARD EARL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,814.00		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643707-00001		WHITEHOUSE LANDSCAPING I		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,775.80		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637311-00001		WHITE GARY JEROME		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,045.21		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102647690-00001		WHITE DENIECE NYKOL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,786.23		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102677978-00001		WHALEN JENNIFER M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,166.79		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102671625-00001		WETZEL ZACHARY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,549.58		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664109-00001		WETZEL JUSTINE LANAE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,641.31		4.9		202112		BNCL

		00102641180-00001		WEST KATHLEEN E		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102545498-00001		WESOLOWSKI RAYMOND		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102572732-00001		WELDON WILLIAM P		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102677804-00001		WEISER CYNTHIA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,434.17		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102555885-00001		WEINSTEIN ANDREA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102649100-00001		WEIDLER ZACHARY JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,456.34		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669959-00001		WECH CASEY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,642.49		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102680600-00001		WEAVER CRAIG BRUCE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,757.56		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102677770-00001		WATTERSON ERIN E		372		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,238.57		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102651775-00001		WATSON THOMAS STORDY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		318.42		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102635117-00001		WATSON NATASHA N		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		727.17		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102659125-00001		WATKINS COREY J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,949.49		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643954-00001		WATKIN LEWIS GRIFFITH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,177.08		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662467-00001		WASHINGTON JEROME		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,694.98		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102661600-00001		WASHINGTON DONNA MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,015.71		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102651213-00001		WARREN KAREN S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,793.44		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102659927-00001		WARD ROBERT JUDE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		990.88		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680659-00001		WARD PRENTISS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,861.66		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102678216-00001		WARD MARY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,333.07		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102603297-00001		WARD KIMBERLY NICHOLLE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102652807-00001		WARD ELEANOR MARGARET		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,356.84		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102648938-00001		WARD DAVID JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,318.23		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102613494-00001		WARD AMANDA LYNN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102664083-00001		WARD ALYSSA MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,206.19		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102635919-00001		WARD ALICE M		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102645777-00001		WARBURTON PAMELA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,912.94		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102648896-00001		WALTON THERESA C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,245.36		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102676582-00001		WALTON JOSEPH R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,686.48		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102551025-00001		WALTERS JOANNE M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.49		202112		BNCL

		00102669215-00001		WALTERS GINA G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,888.26		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102650678-00001		WALTERS CLINTON A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,493.97		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102661550-00001		WALSH WILLIAM PETER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,544.92		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102667078-00001		WALSH RICHARD JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,091.24		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102676442-00001		WALSH KEVIN W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,765.11		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102654688-00001		WALLACE MARY R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,739.82		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102639929-00001		WALLACE MARK ANTHONY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,983.04		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102639275-00001		WALLACE JACQUELYN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,760.02		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102634417-00001		WALKER MICHAEL A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,092.16		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102617602-00001		WALKER DAVID ALBERT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		515.78		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102607132-00001		WALKER DANIEL J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102664455-00001		WALDEN KESIA D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,657.69		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102629938-00001		WAKEFIELD ANDREW TAYLOR		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,336.89		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102634771-00001		WAHLIG BRENDA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		721.89		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102671989-00001		WAGNER CONNIE ELAINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,848.46		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102637527-00001		WADE MARY JANE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,750.60		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102674934-00001		VONG NOEUN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,021.01		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102675477-00001		VONDERSTUCK MARK T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,309.99		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102656691-00001		VOLZ ANTHONY JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,701.79		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102626512-00001		VOGEL TINA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,221.22		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102636123-00001		VITANGELE LINDA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,172.69		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102610045-00001		VITALE PHILIP JOSEPH		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102678513-00001		VISALLI JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,691.15		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102644820-00001		VIOLA DONNA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		444.09		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102633088-00001		VILE TAMI M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		0.11		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102677077-00001		VICKREY MARY W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,564.71		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102668647-00001		VELAZQUEZ LUZ N		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,626.69		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102630126-00001		VELASQUEZ LUIS		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102646833-00001		VELASQUEZ GONZALEZ LUIS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,287.91		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102618097-00001		VEGA JULISSA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,771.60		9.74		202112		BNCL

		00102677424-00001		VASSILAKOPOULOS MARCUS G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,780.23		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102678620-00001		VASSALLO BRIAN L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,493.10		4.29		202112		BNCL

		00102667631-00001		VARUGHESE SANTHOSH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,773.26		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102635174-00001		VAN-WALLEGHEM BARBARA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		496.12		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102602349-00001		VANSCHAICK BRYAN JOHN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.49		202112		BNCL

		00102650587-00001		VANORMER BONNIE J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,042.98		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102652690-00001		VAN NGUYEN DIEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,912.06		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102638194-00001		VANDYKE CHARLES ODELL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,724.98		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102623618-00001		VAN DUYNE-KING JULIANNA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,157.53		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102645041-00001		VANDETTY ROBERT L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		981.59		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102582210-00001		VANDERCAPELLEN ALBERT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.49		202112		BNCL

		00102614492-00001		VALVERDE DOMINIQUE MICHE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102642592-00001		VALLEJO ERICK A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,967.92		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102602042-00001		VALERIY IVANOV J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102635000-00001		VALENTIN SONIA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,945.91		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102671013-00001		VALDETTARO FILOMENA A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,632.88		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662186-00001		URSO FRANCES C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,206.79		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102621497-00001		URIBE TOMAS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,141.96		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102614146-00001		URENA SANDRA M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102629664-00001		UPDEGROVE JOAN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		920.56		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102654217-00001		ULRICH SAMANTHA J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		514.49		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102649647-00001		ULLAH SAMI		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102613270-00001		TYSON DONNA M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670999-00001		TURPIN RAHSAAN R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,370.34		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102567609-00001		TURNER YVONNE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102666807-00001		TURNER ERIN ELIZABETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,847.35		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102621273-00001		TURNER DIANE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,259.31		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102622925-00001		TURNER DAVID A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		762.46		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102679917-00001		TURAY WILHEMINA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		12,331.51		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102675899-00001		TUNNELL JOHN E		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,768.62		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102665437-00001		TULSKIE SAMANTHA L		449		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,094.66		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102674462-00001		TULLOCH CECELIA MIRANDA		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102650348-00001		TUCCI THOMAS A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,067.48		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102614468-00001		TTAJ MANAGEMENT LLC		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637808-00001		TSOPANIS-SELLARI NIKOS P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,079.28		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102579737-00001		TSO LESLIE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670049-00001		TRYENS DAVID P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,394.66		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102657244-00001		TRUONG HANH THI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,642.92		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668472-00001		TROOP TONI L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,699.55		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102678042-00001		TRIO JENNIFER M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,053.17		3.54		202112		BNCL

		00102627684-00001		TRINIDAD-HIDALGO DARIEN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102655610-00001		TRINH KHENH TU		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,467.95		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672607-00001		TRIMBLE JENNIFER A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,521.94		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102681186-00001		TRIGG DANA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,075.01		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102612371-00001		TRIAD MECHANICAL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102673258-00001		TRENHOLM PAUL A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,619.88		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102615572-00001		TREIBLE MARYHELEN L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		472.28		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673027-00001		TRAUB KRISTOPHER G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,083.40		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669579-00001		TRAN NGUYEN PHUONG LINH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,281.94		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102631389-00001		TORRES-RODRIGUEZ MARIE C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,807.64		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102629185-00001		TORRES ROBERT ANTHONY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102660461-00001		TORRES RICHARD JOHN		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102664257-00001		TORRES LILLIAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,425.89		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102650124-00001		TORRENS KIMBERLY ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,696.92		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102606191-00001		TORRENCE MICHAEL LEE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102668431-00001		TORNAMBE MICHAEL A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,188.59		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102638095-00001		TOPEKA ROBERT B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,025.80		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102623931-00001		TONNESEN HOPE SONJA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102631017-00001		TOMCHICK KENNETH M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,222.31		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102619210-00001		TOLVAISA-WEAVER GRACE MA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102641248-00001		TOLAND JOSEPH F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,058.34		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102642972-00001		TOKARSKI JESSICA LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,095.73		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102672664-00001		TOCKER MARCY BETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,248.96		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102663911-00001		TOAL PATRICK THOMAS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,410.42		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102639242-00001		TITLOW THOMAS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,372.85		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102646510-00001		TINSON-WISE CHANTE LATRE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,287.90		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102637055-00001		TINSON ADRIENNE L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.49		202112		BNCL

		00102670353-00001		TINLEY KATHLEEN C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		167.13		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102620911-00001		TILLINGHAST FRANKLIN A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102654662-00001		TIFFANY JOY ROBIN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,954.52		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102663325-00001		TIDMAN RUSSELL S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,670.91		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102547569-00001		THREEWITT PHILLIP		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102681889-00001		THORNTON CHRIS A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,608.51		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102633575-00001		THOMPSON URASHA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,453.99		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102682549-00001		THOMPSON KATHLEEN J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,595.02		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102628633-00001		THOMAS MAUREEN P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,023.57		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102624558-00001		THOMAS KELVIN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102659414-00001		THOMAS GARY B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,238.78		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102671450-00001		THOMAS DONNA KAY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,905.29		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102608387-00001		THOMAS DIANNE L		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102623014-00001		THOMAS DEBRA R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,114.57		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102663713-00001		THERMITUS RODOLPH JOSEPH		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102667961-00001		THERESA BECK CAREY COLLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,636.22		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102673100-00001		THEBNER JORDAN ALEXANDER		332		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,513.44		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679479-00001		TESSEMA BERHAN TEFERA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,684.11		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102667839-00001		TERTEL STEPHANIE NICOLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,963.32		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102620127-00001		TERRIZZI DEBRA SUE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102655289-00001		TENSLEY MARIAH JACOI		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102637014-00001		TEMPLETON ELIZABETH HYAT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,529.29		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102638632-00001		TELLIS MIRANDA ROSE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,117.73		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102625183-00001		TEJADA JUAN G		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00100294610-00001		TAYLOR SARAH E		327		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,382.25		3.74		202112		    

		00102647559-00001		TAYLOR JACK LEVIS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,359.42		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672797-00001		TAYLOR ELLYN CECELIA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,645.05		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102556313-00001		TAVERAS PORFIRIO		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102632973-00001		TAVAREZ-GARCIA RAFAELA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,342.09		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102607694-00001		TATUM CRAWLEY MARVIN WIL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102659299-00001		TATE TOM H		445		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,752.36		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102653771-00001		TARQUINIO GINA MARIE		385		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,444.35		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102649639-00001		TARNUZZER JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,920.72		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102628187-00001		TARASCHI TIFFANY NATASHA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102626074-00001		TAMAY MANUEL EDILFONSO		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102647997-00001		TAGERT STEVE E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,934.05		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102621810-00001		TADDEO ALBERT J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102614732-00001		SZYMANSKI STEFAN JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		438.66		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102648516-00001		SZCZYPORSKI ROBERT J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102630977-00001		SZAKAL JULIE P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		548.30		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102629581-00001		SYNERGY METAL SOLUTIONS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		698.46		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664919-00001		SWENK MATTHEW DALE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,072.03		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102645157-00001		SWARTZ MATTHEW L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,393.69		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102651536-00001		SWANK JENNIFER L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,359.72		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102679420-00001		SUWALA STEPHEN J		882		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,285.87		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102649126-00001		SUTTER JOHN C		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102654803-00001		SUTER MARY FRANCES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		522.41		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102666476-00001		SUPPAN ZACHARY ALLEN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669017-00001		SULLIVAN MATTHEW EDWARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,722.61		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102663572-00001		SULLIVAN MARY KATHLEEN		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102610979-00001		SULLIVAN EILEEN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		389.26		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102616372-00001		SUL JAI Y		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		478.51		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102657657-00001		SUBERS MICHELE		440		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,304.00		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680279-00001		STYER KATHERINE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		951.64		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102630340-00001		STUDNER MYRNA B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		497.22		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102650090-00001		STRYBUC SARAH C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,228.97		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102654142-00001		STROMAN SUSAN C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,355.98		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102671278-00001		STREMMEL KATHLEEN E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,415.64		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102636180-00001		STRAUP ERIC D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,854.28		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102632528-00001		STRADLING DAVID JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,891.95		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102633930-00001		STOVER JEWELL LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,877.61		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102661949-00001		STOUTEN GREGORY WAYNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,167.69		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102635372-00001		STOSCH WILLIAM J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,651.58		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102642618-00001		STORM JOHN BARCLAY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,132.12		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102664950-00001		STOPPIE WILLIAM P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,640.69		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657640-00001		STOLTZ FRANKLIN P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,657.80		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102654399-00001		STOCKTON VICTORIA RUBY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,594.74		5.95		202112		BNCL

		00102654324-00001		STOCKLOS JULIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,005.21		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102618865-00001		STOCKER-RHORER MARQUISE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.99		202112		BNCL

		00102666740-00001		STITZER MICHAEL S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,555.44		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102645066-00001		STIEFFENHOFER MICHAEL RY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,247.01		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102627940-00001		STEVENSON MICHELE S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,108.96		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102674058-00001		STEVENSON CHRISTINA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,312.06		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102662012-00001		STESKAL JEFFREY J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,090.99		4.84		202112		BNCL

		00102666468-00001		STELLABOTTE LOUIS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,353.95		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102634607-00001		STEINHART ANDREW JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,869.87		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655842-00001		STANSFIELD KEVIN		426		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102675238-00001		STANGS LINDA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102639184-00001		STALLINGS IRENE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,856.73		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102677556-00001		STALKER DOREEN E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,241.92		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102627254-00001		STAFFORD RONALD E		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102640554-00001		SPIECE ROBERT W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,389.50		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102670841-00001		SPIECE ANDREA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,248.44		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102682010-00001		SPENCE SARA ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		424.44		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102535192-00001		SPENCER JEFFREY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102660545-00001		SPENCE PHILLIP A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		682.83		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102667672-00001		SPARKS ALAN D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,169.94		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102650686-00001		SOUSA MICHELE ELIZABETH		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,005.40		4.9		202112		BNCL

		00102677861-00001		SOULSBY PAMELA ANNE		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102619996-00001		SOTHERN MICHAEL D		885		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		592.24		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102667656-00001		SOSSICH EDWARD P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,844.87		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102680121-00001		SORENSON KAI JULIUS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,408.21		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102639820-00001		SOMMERER BRETT S		457		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,161.46		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102625084-00001		SOMMA JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		615.36		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102632767-00001		SOFFER PATRICE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		193.43		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102635778-00001		SOCHKO DEREK C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,020.85		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102650835-00001		SNYDER SCOTT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		13,009.88		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102629607-00001		SNYDER JESSICA ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,788.14		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102656071-00001		SMITH VINCENT JAY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,057.69		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102615697-00001		SMITH RYAN PATRICK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		322.71		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102675246-00001		SMITH RANITA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,487.99		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102648490-00001		SMITH NORMA		424		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		13,006.43		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102633237-00001		SMITH NATHAN J		440		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,939.19		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102628310-00001		SMITH KRISTEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,994.21		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102664927-00001		SMITH-GOETTLER BRANDYE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		967.95		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102639556-00001		SMITH GABRIELLE QUINN		378		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,705.59		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102627270-00001		SMITH DEBRA A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,099.66		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643871-00001		SMITH DANIEL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,275.17		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102645967-00001		SMITH DANA A		435		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,604.51		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102651122-00001		SMITH ANTHONY W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,539.52		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102651619-00001		SMITH AGNES CAMILLA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,603.17		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102615085-00001		SMINK PHILIP CARTER		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102627981-00001		SMICK JOHN WESLEY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,789.40		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669868-00001		SMALL KYLE WILLIAM		425		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,623.51		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102601291-00001		SLIFER JAMES EDWARD		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102626991-00001		SLEDD CHRISTINE IRVINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,481.33		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102605391-00001		SLAWECKI AUBRIE LYNN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102649720-00001		SLATTERY KARIS T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,316.97		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102675766-00001		SLAMAS NATHAN WILLIAMS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,727.15		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102659976-00001		SKOWRONEK CAROLYN L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102661881-00001		SIWEK PIOTR		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,775.01		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102586724-00001		SITEK RICHARD D		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673894-00001		SISON JERRY AMPANA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,489.67		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102663416-00001		SINN DUKE SAMET		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,265.21		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655891-00001		SINGH MICHELLE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,323.58		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102650355-00001		SIMPSON JAMES ALBERT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,219.78		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662301-00001		SIMMONS GEORGETTA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,150.09		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102653524-00001		SIMMONS DARNELL K		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		11,286.19		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102648367-00001		SIMMONS ANITA LATASYA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,455.19		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102552742-00001		SILEO GLORIA L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102670429-00001		SHULTZ SARA DAWN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,988.82		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00100319995-00001		SHORTLIDGE GRACE M		308		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		36,799.85		3.74		202112		    

		00102676574-00001		SHORTEN MICHAEL ALLEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,250.02		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102678851-00001		SHORT CHRISTOPHER MICHAE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,334.12		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102636966-00001		SHIREY MARYLOU		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,230.41		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102664802-00001		SHIRED WANDA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,629.20		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102645363-00001		SHERTZER BRIAN R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,465.29		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643848-00001		SHEPPARD CHRISTIE L		893		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,685.67		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102631637-00001		SHELTON ELIZABETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,732.66		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102591187-00001		SHANER GERALDINE M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102666427-00001		SHALKOWSKI JULI R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,336.04		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102632478-00001		SHAIBLEY TYLER L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00100312446-00001		SHAH KAMLESH M/VANDANA K		898		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		77,016.08		4.74		202112		    

		00102654068-00001		SHAFFER GREGORY J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,132.32		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102678364-00001		SHAFFER DOUGLAS N		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,001.75		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102625654-00001		SHAFFER BRIAN C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,699.57		5.19		202112		BNCL

		00102655867-00001		SHAAK DEREK TIMOTHY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,661.18		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668993-00001		SERZAN MICHELLE LYNNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,294.37		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102641297-00001		SERRATORE JUSTIN D		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102654522-00001		SERKO YOURI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,909.69		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102645009-00001		SEMSEL CALEB ANDREW		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,425.40		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102641537-00001		SEIFERT ROBERT W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,206.39		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102653177-00001		SEIDEL GEORGE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,747.83		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102642824-00001		SEIBERLICH ELIZABETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		775.96		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102665247-00001		SEGARS LOUISE ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,299.94		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102662285-00001		SEAWARD ASHLEY GRIFFIN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,994.23		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102665601-00001		SEARS FRANK E		447		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,782.16		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102654043-00001		SCOTT NANCY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102646114-00001		SCOTT MATTHEW G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,450.69		10.74		202112		BNCL

		00102637741-00001		SCIANNA CHERYL A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		781.83		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655420-00001		SCIALLIS JOSEPH A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,682.34		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102661592-00001		SCHWARTZ KATHERINE MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,079.38		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102630423-00001		SCHWAGER RYAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		562.11		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102663895-00001		SCHUKRAFT CHARLES R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,309.84		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102581501-00001		SCHONOUR JASON M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102530060-00001		SCHOEN LORETTA M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102649829-00001		SCHODOWSKI JOHN GERARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,396.12		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102655883-00001		SCHNEIDER KEVIN J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,863.08		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672508-00001		SCHNARRS GEORGE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		393.92		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641404-00001		SCHMITZ BRIAN J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,324.19		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102653268-00001		SCHMID GEORGE J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,104.96		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102530805-00001		SCHLOTTER MICHAEL J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.9		202112		BNCL

		00102599677-00001		SCHLERNITZAUER JOHN J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		275.40		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102655503-00001		SCHIRALLI MICHAEL JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,446.08		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102658846-00001		SCHINDLE DAVID M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,797.96		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102643368-00001		SCHERWITZKY IAN J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,240.69		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102641925-00001		SCHENK KARL R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,712.58		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102658929-00001		SCHEELER LISA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,493.10		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102675717-00001		SCHATZ JAMES A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,641.60		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102627676-00001		SCHANTZ THOMAS L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		538.43		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102667359-00001		SCHANTZ JACK W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,837.01		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672755-00001		SCHAFFER MATTHEW		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,486.63		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102653722-00001		SCHAFFER BRIAN EUGENE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,269.06		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102674751-00001		SCANLIN THOMAS F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		754.64		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102653573-00001		SAYLOR TIMOTHY JOHN		451		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		284.23		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102631306-00001		SAVAGE SHANAE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		187.08		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00100319904-00001		SAVAGE CHRISTOPHER L		236		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.5		202112		    

		00102664596-00001		SATKOWSKI BRIAN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,385.52		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102646239-00001		SASSAMAN JENNA E		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102644010-00001		SASSAMAN JENNA E		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102678323-00001		SARNASKY CHRISTINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,484.19		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102664570-00001		SAQUICELA LOURDES VERONI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,588.53		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102646015-00001		SANTOS CARLA J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,478.77		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102668563-00001		SANTILLO FRANCIS C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,009.25		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102649548-00001		SANTIAGO ALEJANDRO HIRAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,940.70		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102616661-00001		SANTER KORTNEY BETH		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102661089-00001		SANDS AARON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,965.85		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102668332-00001		SANDOW MARY ELAINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,411.59		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102659026-00001		SANDERS PATRICIA LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,872.69		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102579406-00001		SANCHEZ LUIZ ENRIQUE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102666195-00001		SALININAS VALERIJUS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,182.30		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102529989-00001		SALANIK JAMES G		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102603800-00001		SAINT-PREUX MARIE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102674777-00001		SAILER KATIE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,298.95		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102583762-00001		SAFANDA WYNTER C		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102573458-00001		SABOL JACLYN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		15.49		202112		BNCL

		00102623170-00001		SABOLCIK RACHEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102667722-00001		RYNKIEWICZ JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,848.65		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670882-00001		RYBICKI GABRIELLE J		440		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,308.37		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102644465-00001		RUNDBAKEN ANN E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5.67		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102649894-00001		RUMACK AIDAN ARICK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,972.71		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664711-00001		RUBIN ARON J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,146.47		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102645470-00001		RUBENDALL DENNIS G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,982.64		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102611738-00001		RSMJ INC T/A SECURITY V		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102609351-00001		RSMJ INC T/A SECURITY V		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102629557-00001		ROWE MICHAEL JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,006.48		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102660057-00001		ROWE AARON E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,788.05		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102621828-00001		ROWAN MATTHEW J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,497.50		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102628377-00001		ROUSE TRACI ADELE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,984.46		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102652062-00001		ROTHERMEL DANIELLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,634.94		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673761-00001		ROTHENBERGER VICTORIA LO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,068.80		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673357-00001		ROSS MARGARET M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,546.54		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102675600-00001		ROSENBERGER KENT LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,413.33		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102659315-00001		ROSE JEFFREY H		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,386.42		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102600293-00001		ROSDIL JOSHUA ZACHARY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102670304-00001		ROSADO DEBRA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,131.95		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102583788-00001		ROQUE MIGUEL ANGEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102660255-00001		ROOP CHRISTOPHER M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,998.54		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102625829-00001		ROMANI KENNETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,072.29		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102628898-00001		ROHRER CHARLES BRADLEY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,470.36		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102654555-00001		ROHNER BENJAMIN JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,767.17		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102649308-00001		RODRIGUEZ-RIVERA RUBIE C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,912.33		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102663531-00001		RODRIGUEZ-MENDEZ ANA B		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102654084-00001		RODRIGUEZ JESSICA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,994.47		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102618659-00001		RODRIGUEZ ENRIQUE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,318.36		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102646981-00001		RODRIGUEZ-DECASTILLO ROS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,447.92		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102666997-00001		RODRIGUEZ DAVID		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,820.67		4.9		202112		BNCL

		00102611985-00001		RODRIGUEZ ANGELA MARIE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102610409-00001		RODGERS BROOKE ELIZABETH		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102673043-00001		RODENHAVER TIMOTHY JAY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,136.79		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102649621-00001		ROCKENBACH TIMOTHY JAMES		425		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,969.10		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102642402-00001		ROCCA-KRISANDA SUSAN K		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102602836-00001		ROBINSON EBONY O		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102682465-00001		ROBERT L KLINE TRUCKING		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		854.28		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102625159-00001		ROBBINS JANICE LOUISE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,772.38		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102649316-00001		ROBB CHRISTINE MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,351.04		10.24		202112		BNCL

		00102643822-00001		ROACH TIMOTHY HENRY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,250.97		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641131-00001		RIZZARDI ANDREW JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,933.41		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102574522-00001		RIVERA SHANTEL M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102661733-00001		RIVERA MARIA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,255.69		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102607439-00001		RIVERA JOSE ANTONIO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		692.69		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102670023-00001		RITTERSBACH PHILLIP J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,356.27		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102625696-00001		RISTICK SHAWN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102662517-00001		RISSMILLER DEAN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,297.70		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102614781-00001		RIOS VICTOR ALLEN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102669611-00001		RIOLO JOSEPH JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,036.55		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102658408-00001		RINGS CHRISTINA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,600.41		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102664356-00001		RINES STEPHANIE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,131.37		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102674397-00001		RILEY LEE WATTS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,574.45		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102611621-00001		RILEY LEE WATTS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		552.00		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102558806-00001		RILEY JAMES		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102673134-00001		RIGBY MELISSA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,961.18		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102647781-00001		RIDGE BRETT MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,919.40		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102558053-00001		RICHARDSON STEPHEN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102558046-00001		RICHARDSON STEPHEN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102603834-00001		RICHARDSON MARIAN		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102635646-00001		RICHARDS ANDREW L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		477.73		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102632502-00001		RHYNE CHRISTINA G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,407.88		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641362-00001		RHOADS JAMES D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,614.90		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102671724-00001		REYNOLDS LEISHA B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,216.34		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102659877-00001		REYNOLDS JOSEPH R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,509.04		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102648334-00001		REYNOLDS JAMES W		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102602851-00001		REYES ROLANDO A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102624608-00001		REYES- FLORES FRANCISCO		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102617289-00001		REYES-DIAZ ROY A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,022.33		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669777-00001		REYES-CRUZ JOEL ORLANDO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,140.61		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102671344-00001		REYES CARLOS AGRAVANTE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,408.96		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102622792-00001		REINAKER JONATHAN EUGENE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,300.86		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102671229-00001		REILLY COLIN P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,063.29		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668340-00001		REIHNER GEORGE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,107.65		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680576-00001		REICHLE WARREN HANS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,505.45		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102677648-00001		REICHERT STEPHANIE L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,835.59		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102676293-00001		REEVER ANNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,831.20		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102657343-00001		REED MARK ANDREW		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,581.79		4.6		202112		BNCL

		00102660370-00001		REED DEBRA LYNN		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102578549-00001		REARDON DANIEL C		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102679560-00001		RAZZI ANTHONY S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,895.76		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102658424-00001		RAZAR NICOLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,373.41		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102656733-00001		RAYFORD OZELL LASHON		327		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,425.18		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102565637-00001		RAY ANGELA M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102644416-00001		RASCHIATORE LOUIS C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,025.35		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102667227-00001		RAPP THOMAS FORTUNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,278.95		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662780-00001		RAMSEUR LENER M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,348.77		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102655784-00001		RAMOS MONICA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,921.78		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102634904-00001		RAMIREZ HECTOR GUARIONEX		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,055.95		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102674363-00001		RAM ANDREW		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,102.60		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102656220-00001		RAISS JOHNATHAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,146.36		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102677325-00001		RAI BINOD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,075.03		9.74		202112		BNCL

		00102587912-00001		RAGIN TONY M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102640059-00001		RABBE ALEXANDER MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,270.13		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102645918-00001		QUISITO ANGELO J IV		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102630555-00001		QUINTER DIANA LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,610.94		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102652633-00001		QUINN TRACEY A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,784.07		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102601242-00001		QUINN KRISTEN MARIE		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102666559-00001		QUINN HEATHER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		995.46		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102674587-00001		QUINLAN JAIME L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,626.04		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102624731-00001		QUILES SHATIVA LEEAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,122.74		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102654241-00001		QUADE ADAM RYAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,809.83		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102647195-00001		PYATT ANNETTE DENISE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,683.72		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102680048-00001		PYATETSKY WALTER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,675.00		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102658465-00001		PUTTER RONALD HOWARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,181.32		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102593498-00001		PUTNEY KENNETH A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102634342-00001		PURCELL THOMAS FRANCIS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,271.14		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102671914-00001		PROROCK KEITH EDWARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,884.92		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102659851-00001		PROCOPIO JOHN J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,694.11		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102608270-00001		PRINCE-FOOKS GARY DARNEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102635992-00001		PRICE DANQUICHE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102654191-00001		PRICE ARTHUR MARK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,503.21		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102612215-00001		PRESTILEO DENISE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.74		202112		BNCL

		00102668654-00001		PREMAZA GEORGE W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,512.61		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102638541-00001		POWNALL RALPH T		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.99		202112		BNCL

		00102621745-00001		POWELL BRITTANY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,524.99		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102604519-00001		POULSON ROBIN N		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102627619-00001		POULSON KRISTIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,101.15		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102622073-00001		POTTER SUSAN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,288.87		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102649563-00001		PORT KRISTEN E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,903.19		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102617065-00001		POPE GAIL E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		598.21		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102670601-00001		POMATA BETHANY G		448		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,952.77		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102649019-00001		POLSZ DENNIS MATTHEW		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,795.24		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102639119-00001		POLLITT MELISSA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,963.35		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102667912-00001		POLLARD PATRICIA A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,944.20		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102651015-00001		POINDEXTER DEWITT DAVID		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102669314-00001		POINDEXTER DARRYL KEITH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,623.94		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102651072-00001		PLEWES EMILY ANN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102658168-00001		PLAZA HARLINGTON A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		923.59		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102671427-00001		PLANK JEFFREY B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		14,184.18		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102648672-00001		PIOTTI STEPHANIE M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102654498-00001		PIONTEK AMY LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,738.79		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102664778-00001		PILE ROBERT J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,654.23		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102674702-00001		PILEGGI JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,114.45		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672979-00001		PIJANOWSKI STEVEN E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,891.23		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102673456-00001		PIERCE STEPHANIE M		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102632510-00001		PICHIRALLO JOSEPH F		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102647799-00001		PICHARDO CARLOS J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,588.43		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102654506-00001		PICCOLO LYNNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,591.05		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102654860-00001		PICARDI EDWARD M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102665577-00001		PHY DONALD E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,943.08		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102663267-00001		PHILLIPS YOLANDA CHRISTI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00100287424-00001		PHILLIPS WILLIAM E/DONNA		306		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,374.72		3.99		202112		    

		00102590304-00001		PHILLIPS RICHARD L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102649613-00001		PHILLIPS KATHLEEN ANN		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,704.87		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673647-00001		PHILLIPPI MATTHEW C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,383.25		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102628609-00001		PHELPS KELLIE L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,187.76		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664513-00001		PHAIR JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,708.50		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102676327-00001		PFANSTIEL CATHERINE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,932.26		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102642550-00001		PEZZECA DAVID		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,747.89		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102646288-00001		PETERS SHELLEY L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,755.44		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102649597-00001		PETERMAN THERESA M		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,340.19		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102637485-00001		PESTER ALEXANDER J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102666278-00001		PERSON-DOMINICK ALEXIS D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,735.26		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102631454-00001		PERRY ROBIN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,194.72		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102666625-00001		PERRY REBECCA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,658.23		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680766-00001		PERRY FRED MAXWELL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,770.06		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102626116-00001		PERKINS THOMAS HD		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.49		202112		BNCL

		00102674603-00001		PERILLO FRANK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,497.85		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669652-00001		A 1 ELECTRIC		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,179.41		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102645751-00001		PERICH JOHN ERIC		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,392.56		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102680634-00001		PEREZ-MERCEDES ONELIA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,707.74		5.3		202112		BNCL

		00102649845-00001		PEREZ JEFFREY JOSE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,756.54		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102618998-00001		PEREZ ERIC		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102617354-00001		PERENI AMY ELIZABETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,420.25		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102645264-00001		PENNY WILLIAM FRANK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		868.91		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102644218-00001		PENNOCK STACY G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,225.84		11.49		202112		BNCL

		00102634045-00001		PENNINGTON CHRISTINE LAU		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		592.42		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102650215-00001		PENNEPACKER NICOLE MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,782.12		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102667698-00001		PENNELL NANCY L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,526.96		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102636578-00001		PENDLETON JENNETTE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,225.45		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102668761-00001		PELZER GLORIA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,012.81		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102608478-00001		PELLEGRINI RANDY JOSEPH		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102638509-00001		PEIPHER JOHN ANDREW		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		733.97		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102646379-00001		PEGG MICHAEL EAION		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,167.70		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102646296-00001		PEGG MICHAEL EAION		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,687.25		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102619251-00001		PEARSON RACHAEL MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		545.09		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102641842-00001		PAYTON RHONDA R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,465.03		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102619954-00001		PAYEN MICHEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		723.97		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102654167-00001		PAVLOV ANDREY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,880.58		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102679958-00001		PAUL VANESSA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102615077-00001		PAUL'S ELECTRONICS LLC		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		397.76		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102664125-00001		PAULINO-SANCHEZ JULIO AN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,669.14		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102663028-00001		PAULINO ADAMES JOEL DEJE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102632155-00001		PAULINE TONY RAEQUEEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,160.34		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102638525-00001		PATTERSON KENNETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,991.58		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102637915-00001		PATTERSON CATHLEEN D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,548.52		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637428-00001		PATEL VANISHA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,341.34		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102646767-00001		PATEL RUPAL S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,695.08		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102667797-00001		PATEL MEHUL Y		459		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,872.72		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102681137-00001		PATEL KIRTI M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,887.66		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102655446-00001		PASTAL TENELLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		722.61		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102674389-00001		PASSMORE STEVEN F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,688.53		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102639713-00001		PASCUAL JOSEFINO F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		944.22		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102542453-00001		PARENT DAWN M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102674512-00001		PARDOE STEPHANIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,463.19		4.9		202112		BNCL

		00102667441-00001		PANCOAST SETH E III		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,556.35		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102639036-00001		PALUMBO DANIEL CHARLES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,764.15		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102640752-00001		PALMER SIMONE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		195.77		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102656998-00001		PALMER JEFFREY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,454.57		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641800-00001		PALMER DEBORAH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,868.70		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669678-00001		PALLAS JOANNE N		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102665734-00001		PALLADINO KATHERINE E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,230.04		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102661741-00001		PALKO ROBERT F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,529.42		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102660628-00001		PALILONIS DAWN CHRISTINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,374.20		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102652864-00001		PALDINO AMY EILEEN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102647757-00001		PAK SAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,308.99		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102607942-00001		PAINE ERIC		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		617.77		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102631132-00001		PAGE ANTHONY W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,098.54		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102622776-00001		PAGANO JOHN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.99		202112		BNCL

		00102636537-00001		PAGANO DANIELLE F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,884.40		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670502-00001		PAEZ ANGELA YAFREISY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,661.93		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102660743-00001		PADIN-PIZARRO LUIS ALFRE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,717.41		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102664935-00001		PADILLA MARIBEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,066.44		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102682226-00001		PACENTI TRACY HAY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,687.13		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102607967-00001		OWENS KENNETH COLE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102600533-00001		OVERDORF DENNIS M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102665353-00001		OVERBY EVANGELINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,385.65		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102665858-00001		OUTEN DANIELLE A		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102640638-00001		OULDS JODIE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,868.77		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102607900-00001		OTT KATIE ELIZABETH		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102634193-00001		OTTER NICHOLAS TODD		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102599883-00001		ABDULLAH SADRUDDIN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102660123-00001		ABDULLAH SALAHUDEEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,406.30		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102628013-00001		OSTRANDER RENEE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		960.98		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102661501-00001		OSTHAUS ANNA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,192.62		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102648771-00001		ORTLIP LORI M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,127.53		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102606175-00001		ORTIZ LISETTE DENISE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.74		202112		BNCL

		00102628153-00001		ORTIZ ISAIAS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		709.21		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102675154-00001		ORNEDO-CHHAY LOURDES		387		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,302.83		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102620309-00001		ORENGO-TORRES HECTOR I		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102660917-00001		ABEL KELSEY ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,268.30		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102649373-00001		ORAPALLO PATTI J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,555.21		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102667268-00001		ONEILL SEAN K		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,750.40		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102601184-00001		ONEILL MICHAEL PATRICK		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		14.49		202112		BNCL

		00102676954-00001		OMIRIDIS KOSTAS MILTOS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,308.11		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102586369-00001		OMALLEY SEAN P		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102632213-00001		OLSHEVSKI TIMOTHY T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,307.66		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102618394-00001		OLSEN SCOTT W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		577.35		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102656964-00001		OLIVER RICHARD CLAYTON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,499.23		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102644606-00001		OLIVEROS LEELAND C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,906.06		11.74		202112		BNCL

		00102650397-00001		OLIVER KEVIN A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.99		202112		BNCL

		00102658598-00001		OLIVERI REAGAN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,292.34		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102678711-00001		OKANE WILLIAM JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,132.65		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102660180-00001		O'HANLON MARK KENNETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,443.94		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102634839-00001		OGLETON JEROME BENARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,102.48		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102646171-00001		ODUM AARON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,438.73		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102635927-00001		O'DONNELL MARYAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		469.59		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102653250-00001		ODONNELL DANIEL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,114.32		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662525-00001		O'DELL DENNIS J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,678.00		9.74		202112		BNCL

		00102681152-00001		OCHONICKI ADAM NICHOLAS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,390.23		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102628823-00001		OCASIO ANTONIO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,298.50		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102645934-00001		OBRIEN ERIN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,711.68		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102675162-00001		NOVARINA JOHN ADRIAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,355.26		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102676376-00001		NOVAK LOUIS A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,343.22		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102675634-00001		NORMAN JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,426.21		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102622412-00001		NONNEMAKER TAYLOR LEIGH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,451.09		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673753-00001		NOBS NICHOL KATHLEEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,353.16		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102628351-00001		NICOLUCCI DIONA C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,076.93		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102650413-00001		NICOLOSI COLEEN E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		848.41		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102674157-00001		NICOLINE DEBRA ELAINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,938.18		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637733-00001		NICK'S AUTO REPAIR LLC		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,166.35		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102642840-00001		NGUYEN MARY MAI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,291.70		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102658580-00001		NGUYEN HUE-DUNG T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,594.06		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102627353-00001		NEWMILLER BRIDGET FEENEY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		983.26		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102647666-00001		NEWKIRK ARCHIE CLINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,838.67		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102676509-00001		NEWELL CHRISTINE ADAMO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,957.83		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102649753-00001		NEWELL CAMRON TRACY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,138.60		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102672805-00001		NEVIN JOHN FRANCIS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,261.94		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102659950-00001		NELSON-WEBBER DANIEL ADA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,323.55		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102622529-00001		NELSON ROBERT R		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102676418-00001		NELSON JOHN S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,705.41		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679511-00001		NELSON DAVID WALTER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,078.70		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102635786-00001		NELSON CHRISTOPHER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,261.40		4.9		202112		BNCL

		00102640182-00001		NELSON BRIAN PATRICK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,465.60		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102647716-00001		NEGRON LUZ M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,385.92		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102652666-00001		NEEDLEMAN AMANDA L		882		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,318.84		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102681608-00001		NAVARRO VERONICA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,258.48		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102631736-00001		NAUTA JOHN PAUL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,535.79		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102673092-00001		NASH MICHAEL WAYNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,965.17		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102631397-00001		NASH GILES H		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,788.94		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102631769-00001		NAPIER ANDREW W		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102634201-00001		ACAR MEHMET		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,634.05		9.74		202112		BNCL

		00102677986-00001		NAIRN TAYLOR SCOTT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,104.80		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102553393-00001		NAILON ROCHELLE M		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102647039-00001		NAGY MICHAEL S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		37.72		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102666187-00001		NAGEL RICHARD A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,973.18		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102645355-00001		NAFUS DAVID A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,797.27		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102616083-00001		MYERS WALTER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		605.05		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668365-00001		MYERS LAURA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,851.20		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102658358-00001		MYERS JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,718.32		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673407-00001		MYERS DANIELLE MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,081.26		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102659562-00001		MYER SCOTT E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,587.96		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102627742-00001		MYERS CHRISTIAN MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		438.81		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655958-00001		MUTHARD KAREN LOUISE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,148.77		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102667045-00001		MUSSO ERICA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,398.78		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102671005-00001		MURUNGI ANTHONY K		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,298.75		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102628393-00001		MURRAY JOHN PAUL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102670213-00001		MURPHY SARA DIANE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,830.52		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655727-00001		MURPHY MICHELLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,049.65		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102638053-00001		MURPHY KATHERINE E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,039.36		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102653292-00001		MURPHY JULIA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,448.80		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102644747-00001		MUNNS RICHARD T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,098.96		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102549771-00001		ACEVEDO JESSI A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102677309-00001		ACEVEDO MARIO J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102643418-00001		MUNDY AMY LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,087.56		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102578150-00001		MULVIHILL MARY R		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		12.29		202112		BNCL

		00102630381-00001		MULLIN THOMAS AQUINAS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,056.58		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655008-00001		MULLER ROBERT J		451		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		367.55		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102558541-00001		MULKUSKY JAMES A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102624616-00001		MULHOLLAND ASHLEY MAE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102627593-00001		MULHERRIN JASON M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		240.37		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102674835-00001		MULHERN ANNA MARIE		449		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,298.42		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102639812-00001		MULHALL TANNER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,362.16		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102627650-00001		MULERO LUIS A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,999.41		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102663069-00001		MULEA FRANK JOHN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102625423-00001		MUJICA HYOSBANNY		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102646262-00001		MOYER SUSAN ROBERTA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		28.85		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102623576-00001		MOYER NANCY M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,031.79		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680675-00001		MOYER JOAN P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,853.71		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102662103-00001		MOYER JEFFREY A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,926.86		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102615622-00001		MOYER GRANT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		517.28		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102642261-00001		MOYER EVAMARIE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102659208-00001		MOYER BARBARA ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,262.86		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102648797-00001		MOWRER KELLY ANNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,331.89		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102666526-00001		MOWER BRIAN D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,327.28		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102673837-00001		MOTTO BRYAN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,850.25		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102674140-00001		ACOSTA ANA LORENA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,445.34		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102676103-00001		ACOSTA ANA LORENA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,332.01		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679297-00001		MOSLEY STEVEN EDWARD		449		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,588.48		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102629565-00001		MOSES RICHARD T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,054.81		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102638046-00001		MORTON MATTHEW SEAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		564.29		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102644150-00001		MORTON KATIE LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,551.80		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680469-00001		MORRIS SUSAN JOY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		444.17		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102631298-00001		MORRISSEY DELANEY C		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102639911-00001		MORRIS JAMES SHANDER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,687.08		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102658986-00001		MORINELLI ALLYSON F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,779.07		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102647500-00001		MORGAN BRIAN K		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,136.72		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102617024-00001		MOREIRA GUSTAVO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,244.05		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664380-00001		MORAN JOSEPH P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,641.53		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102638228-00001		MORAN JOSEPH M		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102632734-00001		MORALES-MELO JUAN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,201.17		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102621174-00001		MORALES CYNTHIA J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		624.41		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102664216-00001		MOORE-WALLACE SUSAN LEIG		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,259.12		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102658812-00001		MOORE TYREESE CHRISTOPHE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,792.54		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102640760-00001		MOOREHEAD MARTIN L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,510.31		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102676962-00001		MOONAN PAUL FRANK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,945.64		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102652856-00001		MONTNEY JR STEPHEN EARL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,259.84		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102643558-00001		MONTGOMERY COUNTY CONTRA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		816.66		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102605284-00001		MONTGOMERY CONSTANCE CEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		725.15		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102638079-00001		MONTFORD NICHOLAS FRANCI		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664885-00001		MONTECCHIO ASHLEY ANNA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,219.40		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102668613-00001		MONTAGNA LISA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,441.12		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102666732-00001		MONAHAN MARY ELLEN		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102622453-00001		MOLTZ JENNIFER		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102629896-00001		MOLLOY JAMES J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,151.09		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102598281-00001		MOLLOY DANIEL J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102659240-00001		MOLLE LORETTA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,420.32		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102651486-00001		ADAMCZYK RICHARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,928.28		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102622214-00001		MOLINA-VERA LIBIA RAQUEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,099.95		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102608536-00001		MOHLER RYAN LAWSON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102647625-00001		MOFFA HELEN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,228.55		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102640463-00001		MOFFA DIANE I		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,865.59		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102666070-00001		M MORGAN LISA A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,126.37		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102678224-00001		MKADEM KELLY NICOLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,582.07		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102632999-00001		MITCHELL ROBIN JENNIFER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,066.52		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672987-00001		MITCHELL KIERSTIN SPRAGU		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,981.56		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102655016-00001		MITCHELL CHRISTINA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		537.40		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102611902-00001		MISKOFSKY MICHAEL W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		795.45		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102680915-00001		MISHQUIRI LUIS ALBERTO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,743.73		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00100293562-00001		MISCENICH EDWARD J		426		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.74		202112		    

		00102661063-00001		MIRTO SHANNON CORLEY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,124.49		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670650-00001		ADAMS COLLEEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,199.01		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679487-00001		MIR SHAMA D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,245.26		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102672714-00001		MIOZZA ZACHARY VINCENT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,517.06		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102656923-00001		MINTER NORMA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,563.73		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102628856-00001		MINICH JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,303.72		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102571742-00001		MILLS RICHARD L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102651114-00001		MILLS CRAIG D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,491.83		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102671211-00001		MILLISON LAURA JEAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,857.28		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102640026-00001		MILLEVOI KEVIN JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,595.48		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102671930-00001		MILLER ROGER L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,737.81		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102668464-00001		MILLER ROBERT JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,054.44		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102541976-00001		MILLER ROBERT		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102677879-00001		MILLER NADEEN MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,974.70		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102568235-00001		MILLER MELISSA A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102679552-00001		MILLER MELISSA		442		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,052.95		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102635158-00001		MILLER LISA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,696.31		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664653-00001		MILLER KAMI SUE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,461.36		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655404-00001		MILLER JOSHUA A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		349.33		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102662053-00001		MILLER GREGORY A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,735.13		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102659968-00001		MILLER GEORGE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,627.58		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102622545-00001		MILLER CODY L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.24		202112		BNCL

		00102654308-00001		MILLER CHRISTOPHER J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,267.58		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102623568-00001		MILLER CHRISTOPHER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		474.04		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102618006-00001		MILLER CHRISTOPHER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		526.33		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670247-00001		MILLER ABIGAIL KRISTIN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102632858-00001		MILETTO MICHAEL A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		938.24		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102661659-00001		MICHALAK CATHERINE J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,863.02		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102674652-00001		MIAN SHAKIL AHMAD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,596.85		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102673571-00001		METHRATTA PAUL THOMAS		435		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,764.77		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102654274-00001		MESA KATHERINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,867.17		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102631850-00001		MERRIMAN CAITLYN ASHLEY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102635018-00001		MEREDITH PATRICK ROSHUN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102640711-00001		MENTA MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		971.49		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102648037-00001		MENSICK CHRISTOPHER M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,208.23		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664075-00001		MENESES SAMANTHA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		869.58		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102607884-00001		MENEFEE RAYMOND H		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102647112-00001		MENAGO DUANE E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,101.87		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102674538-00001		MEMET DANIEL L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,335.96		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637758-00001		MELLOR CHRISTOPHER JOHN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		12.49		202112		BNCL

		00102669496-00001		MELANCHUK GEORGE W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,103.50		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102664786-00001		MEDZIE RACHEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,809.77		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102654373-00001		MEDINA LINDA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,283.51		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102660784-00001		MEAKER RACHEL HOPE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,627.07		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102634441-00001		MCTAGUE MICHAEL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,155.74		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655172-00001		MCSHEA GEORGE P		424		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102678877-00001		MCSHANE MEGHAN HAGGERTY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,140.33		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102585510-00001		MCRAE ANTOINETTE DIANE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102646825-00001		MCPOYLE JAMIE JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,146.08		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102557576-00001		MCPHEE LEROY C		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102663887-00001		MCNULTY ANTONIA A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,785.92		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102638152-00001		MCNEIL ELIZABETH ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,476.73		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102585718-00001		MCMASTER MICHAEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102667847-00001		MCMANUS STEPHANIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,241.04		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102676780-00001		MCMANUS SARA ELIZABETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,711.94		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102666021-00001		MCLOUGHLIN STEPHEN CHARL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		704.25		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657392-00001		MCLEER SCOTT D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,375.91		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102651759-00001		MCLEAN ROBERT CRAIG		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,249.65		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668621-00001		MCLEAN MICHELLE J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,145.45		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102655081-00001		MCLEAN DONALD J		448		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,389.86		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102634144-00001		MCLAUGHLIN LINDA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,438.78		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102654225-00001		MCKEON GRACE ELLEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,141.35		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102648185-00001		MCKENNA CASEY J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,259.02		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102668589-00001		MCINTYRE KAREN SUE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,328.64		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102676798-00001		MCINTYRE ASHLEY MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,926.27		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102636206-00001		MCINERNEY KEVIN ANDREW		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,552.98		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102659760-00001		MCILVAINE DOROTHY MARGAR		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,312.88		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102661691-00001		MCHALE REGINA MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,888.64		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102621752-00001		MCGROW DERRICK E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,489.18		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102634797-00001		MCGRATH NICOLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,465.16		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102649357-00001		MCGRATH BRIAN J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,291.77		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662640-00001		MCGOWAN IVY T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,874.53		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102624178-00001		MCGOVERN LINDSAY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,086.72		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102678745-00001		MCGONIGLE DANIEL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,377.58		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673316-00001		MCGEE RYAN FRANCIS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,397.84		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102659083-00001		MCGEEHAN MARISSA C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,052.64		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102651643-00001		MCGEE CAROL L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,432.13		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102636214-00001		MCGANN DENNIS P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,666.43		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102639499-00001		ADDISON SUSAN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,504.85		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102660826-00001		MCFARLAND KATHLEEN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,431.25		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102646304-00001		ADDONA NINA MICHELLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,713.28		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679412-00001		MCELVEEN BRYAN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102659398-00001		MCDOWELL MARCELLUS		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102659364-00001		MCDONOUGH BRIAN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,519.47		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102618444-00001		MCDONNELL JOHN PAUL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,403.09		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102661139-00001		MCDEVITT RACHEL M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,093.87		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102682234-00001		MCDEVITT NEIL JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		44.54		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102600376-00001		MCDEVITT KIMBERLY ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,206.11		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102653169-00001		MCDERMOTT JOSEPH PATRICK		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102676830-00001		MCDERMOTT CHARLES JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,664.37		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102634375-00001		MCCULLOUGH TERESA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,863.79		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102618451-00001		MCCULLEY WARREN SCOTT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		358.02		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102654514-00001		MCCULLAGH PETER VINCENT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,470.83		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102679453-00001		MCCUEN JOHN E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		469.39		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102658291-00001		MCCUE GARRISON MATHEW		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		965.99		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655719-00001		MCCORMICK-KEENAN KAREN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,838.44		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102662723-00001		MCCORMACK MICHAEL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,172.57		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102668225-00001		MCCOLE NEIL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,167.94		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102629953-00001		MCCOACH KEVIN JOHN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102631504-00001		MCCLEARY LAUREN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		417.31		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102620721-00001		MCCAUL JOSEPH		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102663747-00001		AD HIGH TECH INC		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,889.19		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102666435-00001		MCCAULEY MAUREEN ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,081.46		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102629292-00001		MCCAULEY BRYAN CLAYTON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,486.85		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668688-00001		MCCARTHY MARGARET ELIZAB		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,095.20		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102644473-00001		MCCARTHY ANNA ELIZABETH		449		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,910.58		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102666138-00001		MCBRIDE KATIE MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,043.77		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668282-00001		MCARTHUR MICHAEL V		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102675436-00001		MCANDREWS KEVIN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,750.92		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102674595-00001		MBIDUKA BRENDA JULIUS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,294.79		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102645454-00001		MAZZOCCHI DEBORAH MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,661.68		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102662483-00001		MAYOROVA VIKTORIYA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,964.01		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102673662-00001		MAYER MATTHEW MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,785.23		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102681756-00001		MAY DOUGLAS WALTER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		450.98		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102676608-00001		MAXWELL HOUSE PAINTING L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,114.89		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102636768-00001		MAX DEBORAH A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,594.13		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670106-00001		MAURONE HEATHER LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,811.47		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102654761-00001		MATZA ADAM M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		320.23		4.59		202112		BNCL

		00102635729-00001		ADNAN UMAR		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,478.90		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669728-00001		MATTNER WALTER B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,563.32		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102622172-00001		MATTIOLI RICHARD M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		372.44		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102607876-00001		MATTHEWS BRAISON LAMAR		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102655248-00001		MATOS-RIVERA FRED ARIEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102657897-00001		MATIKA ANGELICA MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,072.87		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668001-00001		MATHIS AMANDA KEI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,836.73		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102635455-00001		MATHIEU CHELSEA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,794.92		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102569027-00001		MATHEWS SCOTT ALAN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102651551-00001		MATCHNER KATHLEEN MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,549.52		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102672201-00001		MASSELL JOSEPH A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,129.00		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102636271-00001		MARTIN THOMAS LEO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,666.75		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102648458-00001		MARTIN PHYLLIS HARRIET		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102665346-00001		MARTINO PAUL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,207.86		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102625878-00001		MARTIN MATTHEW JAMES		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102668522-00001		MARTINEZ JUAN JOSE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,410.27		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102647955-00001		MARTIN BENJAMIN HARMAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,589.24		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102656584-00001		MARTIN ALICE J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,240.52		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102644325-00001		MARSH KYLE R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,996.50		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102656386-00001		MARSH JOHN ALAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		654.28		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00100316504-00001		MARSHALL RALPH D/STEFANI		236		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		51,133.83		3.74		202112		    

		00102580420-00001		MARSHALL JONATHAN DWIGHT		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102682119-00001		MARRERO CARMEN ALICIA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102650322-00001		MARQUEZ JANE		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102638996-00001		MARONEY MICHAEL D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,344.12		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102667862-00001		MARMAROU CONSTANTINA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,359.99		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102651668-00001		MARLO PETER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,898.39		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102650447-00001		MARLEY KYLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,532.60		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102546785-00001		MARKS DIANE VICTORIA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102682382-00001		MARKS CARL E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,231.07		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102668902-00001		MARINKOVITS CHAD EDWARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		731.10		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102660156-00001		MARGETICH JILL JOYCE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,014.54		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102658028-00001		MARCHESI KIMBERLY A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,727.27		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102676863-00001		MARCHESANI STEPHANIE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,364.28		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102659307-00001		MARCHAMAN RYAN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102577251-00001		AGATONE ALICIA A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655149-00001		MARCELLE LUSANE RASHEED		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,067.97		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102682002-00001		MARBEL CONTRACTORS LLC		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,164.50		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102659018-00001		MARASCHIELLO SUSAN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,755.14		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673506-00001		MANGINELLI JOSEPH CHRIST		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,282.02		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102659679-00001		MALONEY MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,913.44		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102667706-00001		MALONE CHARLES M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,512.49		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102658606-00001		MALONE CHARLES E		379		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,900.24		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662277-00001		MALIK ATIKA MEHMOOD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,942.71		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102638905-00001		MALEY PATRICIA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,114.88		11.24		202112		BNCL

		00102655156-00001		MALENO LUCILLE P		455		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,083.44		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102624194-00001		MALCOLM ANNALEE S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,887.61		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102681707-00001		MAJCHER STEPHEN G		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00100316694-00001		MAINES PATRICIA M/MAINES		898		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,216.97		3.74		202112		    

		00102562071-00001		MAHONEY DAVINA A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657848-00001		MAHMOUDI AHMED YASSINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,268.21		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102669967-00001		MAHKU SHAHRAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,359.98		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102575099-00001		MAHER KEVIN M		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102666062-00001		MAHER BRIAN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,699.10		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102669751-00001		MAGYAR MIKLOS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,092.56		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102605771-00001		MAESTRE MARCOS		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102677226-00001		AGUIRRE CHRISTOPHER J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,646.06		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102629888-00001		MADDEN BRUCE ALLEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,854.32		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672300-00001		MADARY PHILIP WESTLEY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,717.14		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657459-00001		MACIEJEWSKI JOHN S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,422.06		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102640281-00001		MACHUKAS MARGARET A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,497.92		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673209-00001		MACFARLANE DAVID M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,749.43		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102595170-00001		LYONS TIMOTHY PATRICK		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102657780-00001		LYNN MAYGER MARY JO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,860.50		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102647823-00001		LYNCH MARK R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,637.68		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102676756-00001		LYNCH KATHLEEN MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,252.19		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102677010-00001		LYNCH FRANCIS L		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,208.90		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102530201-00001		LYLE KENNETH		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102583978-00001		LUX JAMES R		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102639796-00001		LUTZ ERICH DANIEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,415.86		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102653649-00001		LURIE JACQUES A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,431.24		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673936-00001		LUPINO ANTHONY MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,530.46		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102650553-00001		LUMB MELISSA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,065.05		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102681962-00001		LUKE DANIEL MATTHEW		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,603.39		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641990-00001		LUDWIG CHARLES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,929.09		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102550266-00001		LUDWIG BRITTANY E		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102640950-00001		LUCZKOWSKI JENNIFER ELIZ		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,135.47		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102570744-00001		LUCHKO VALERII		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657988-00001		LUCCI JOSEPH JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,155.56		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102568136-00001		LUCAS NANCY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102649381-00001		LUCAS CHRISTOPHER M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,327.36		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655438-00001		LUBINSKI JOHN V		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,963.31		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102671039-00001		LOZADA JUAN RAMON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,938.15		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102677440-00001		LOWMAN PAUL H		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,625.27		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102662178-00001		LOVING DAVID WAYNE		452		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,825.37		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102645991-00001		LOVE ANDREW JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,738.09		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664893-00001		LOUNICI BRAHIM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,137.78		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102635273-00001		LOUGHERY RICHARD J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,827.43		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102548062-00001		LOUFIK DUY N		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102630993-00001		LOUDEN LISA M		429		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,801.57		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102631090-00001		LOUDEN BETTY M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102676186-00001		LOSORELLI ANTHONY JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,027.99		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102682358-00001		LOSE MARIANNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,015.38		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102568672-00001		LOPEZ MARIA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102616125-00001		LOPEZ EVELYN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102632346-00001		LOPEZ-BAYRON GIL FRANCIS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,007.39		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102658473-00001		LONG TRACEY R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,577.91		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102619665-00001		LONG TODD		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102622149-00001		LONG SHARON A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,066.80		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102671633-00001		LONG NATALIE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,217.46		3.9		202112		BNCL

		00102636297-00001		LONG JEFFREY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,909.63		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102664091-00001		LONGACRE ROBERT A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,611.34		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102663549-00001		LOMONACO ANNA C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		319.18		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102634243-00001		LOCKWOOD EMMA V		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,650.92		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102678059-00001		LLERANDI ASHLYN PAGE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,508.13		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664000-00001		LIVEZEY MARK E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		18.65		4.89		202112		BNCL

		00102642014-00001		LIVERGOOD GERRY M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102650884-00001		LITTLE EUGENE		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,977.30		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00100300037-00001		LIST KEVIN/FREDERICK G		331		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		22,881.64		3.49		202112		    

		00102618352-00001		LINSKEY BRETT G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,067.10		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102640596-00001		LINE ERIC K		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102580917-00001		LIGHTCAP STANLEY RONALD		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102665528-00001		LICHTENWALNER BRANDI A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,218.59		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669462-00001		LIBERTY DANIEL		425		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,667.68		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102646502-00001		LIBEG AUREL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,677.09		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679826-00001		LEWIS MICHELE N		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,075.51		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637386-00001		LEWARS RYAN B		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102538030-00001		LEVITT KENNETH H		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102651700-00001		LEVISTON MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,758.15		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102673126-00001		LESTUK MARK C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,674.20		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102679842-00001		LE RYAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,196.00		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102675261-00001		LEPERSON ASHLEY NICOLE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.99		202112		BNCL

		00100310390-00001		LEOS ANTHONY		308		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		26,292.62		4.49		202112		    

		00102620879-00001		LEON-FABIAN LETICIA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,330.75		10.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657434-00001		LEONARD A MARK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,000.74		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664174-00001		LEMMO DONNA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,566.90		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102678497-00001		LEMAR ARTHUR LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,942.60		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102678828-00001		LEISTER MICHAEL TODD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,791.26		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102671351-00001		LEE MILLER JENNIFER ROSE		332		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,761.26		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102668886-00001		LEE DEBORAH ANNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,207.81		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102609864-00001		LECH FRANCIS R		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102674298-00001		LECHER KRISTI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,010.54		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102658754-00001		LEBRON MEGAN NICOLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,868.21		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102670981-00001		LEBO BRIAN MATTHEW		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,127.20		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102634821-00001		LEAZIER VINCENT ROCCO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,782.56		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102661410-00001		LAZARO PABALAN LORENZO P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,169.45		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102677416-00001		LAYTON KATHLEEN P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,214.50		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102645439-00001		LAWLESS JOHN J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,043.54		9.99		202112		BNCL

		00102654001-00001		LAVIN KELLEY RENEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,359.74		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102645389-00001		LAVERY MELISSA B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,339.86		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102609146-00001		LAURETA STACY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102665916-00001		LAUREANO ROBERTO R		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102647229-00001		LATTEMANN WILLIAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,489.30		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102657749-00001		LATINI DAVID A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,380.64		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102631157-00001		LASORSA THOMAS J		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102638947-00001		LASKOWSKI NICHOLAS E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,503.89		12.24		202112		BNCL

		00102677143-00001		LARA-CASTILLEJOS HAYDEE		385		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,203.52		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102628526-00001		LANGAN DANIEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		232.90		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102647369-00001		LANDY JANICE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		840.04		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672748-00001		LANDIS ANA J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,496.70		10.74		202112		BNCL

		00102565348-00001		LAMB JUDITH A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102651858-00001		LAMBECK ROBERT WILLIAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,858.85		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102660982-00001		LAMASTRA STEVEN GREGORY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,591.04		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643616-00001		LA MARR RENAY OCONNOR		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,399.71		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102677523-00001		LAINO PASQUALE C		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102668134-00001		LAGLER BENJAMIN ALAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,881.78		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662202-00001		LACEY LIZA SHAINTE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,960.80		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102681269-00001		KUTZ ANDREW PARR		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,397.21		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102663424-00001		KUSERK LAURA E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,843.60		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102647443-00001		KURUVILLA TEDDY T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,356.39		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102626371-00001		KULP RACHEL PATRICIA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,112.19		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680063-00001		KULP GREGG M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,534.31		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102671583-00001		KULP CHRISTINA MAE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		955.39		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102559796-00001		KULHAWIK ROBIN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102656568-00001		KUHNS RANDALL A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,915.32		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102562808-00001		KUESTNER EDWARD T		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102681319-00001		KUCHINSKY SUE MICHELLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,150.39		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102631967-00001		KUCHARIK GREGORY P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,745.70		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102635737-00001		KROPP EDWARD CHARLES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,184.91		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102663564-00001		KRONINGER CHRISTOPHER MA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,107.67		4.2		202112		BNCL

		00102655032-00001		KRESSLER SANDRA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,654.03		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102614765-00001		KREIGER RONALD F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,622.84		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102663119-00001		KRAMER SHIMON		372		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,730.52		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102602737-00001		KRAMER ROBERT L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102628427-00001		KRAMER PAUL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		230.17		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102588449-00001		KRALL KAREN A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102651965-00001		KOZLOWSKI KATIE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,324.40		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657319-00001		KOZEL JOSEPH G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,759.46		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102634466-00001		KOZAK STEPHEN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		887.75		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102665130-00001		KOWCHAK STEPHANIE N		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,275.08		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102672839-00001		KOUATCHOUA VALENTIN T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,665.71		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102659901-00001		KOSZELAK JOAN MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,337.92		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102678547-00001		KOSMACZEWSKI WILLIAM J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,809.88		4.59		202112		BNCL

		00102619574-00001		KOSKA TIMOTHY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102638780-00001		KOSEK COLLEEN R		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102650520-00001		KOPECKI STEVEN		385		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,312.34		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102667938-00001		KOOKER STEVEN S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,500.75		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102649902-00001		KONAR ROSS A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,335.42		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679073-00001		KOETTERITZ DANIEL D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,402.73		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679339-00001		KODROFF JUSTIN ERIC		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,556.56		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102637329-00001		KOCH SHAWN ROLAND		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		496.98		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102642162-00001		KOCH KARL KEVIN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,853.96		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102666146-00001		KOCHAN JOSEPH J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,807.22		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102628831-00001		KNOX LATANYA C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		620.90		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655198-00001		KMETICH JENNIFER M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,341.37		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102668753-00001		KLOTZ RYAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,040.18		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102576311-00001		KLINE SHANNA ELYSE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102642212-00001		KLINE ANNA S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		197.56		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102679669-00001		KLEINFELTER TODD R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,908.16		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102638962-00001		ALBERT JAMIE L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,653.90		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102661725-00001		ALBERT JOYCE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,529.93		4.9		202112		BNCL

		00102616232-00001		KIZINA MARGARET MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,574.64		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102575107-00001		ALBERTSON JOHN C		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657764-00001		KIRKPATRICK SHAUN DEAN		435		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,830.59		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102644564-00001		KINSEY CHARLES A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102674926-00001		KINKY ROBERT BRIAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,903.56		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102668605-00001		KING GREGORY M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,170.10		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102654829-00001		KIM SOJUNG		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,401.09		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102657087-00001		KIM BRYAN CHOON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,106.42		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102642410-00001		KILPATRICK BRIAN JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,633.02		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102667003-00001		KILLICK JILLIAN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,630.84		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679180-00001		KILLIAN ERICKA LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,353.62		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102671302-00001		KILLEN GEORGE EDWARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,762.63		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102640067-00001		ALBRIGHT NICHOLAS MICHAE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,259.20		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102658788-00001		KHAN SAQIB YAR		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,087.04		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102623410-00001		ALBRIGHT WILLIAM G		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102671104-00001		KHALIL ALEXANDRIA G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,857.72		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102633716-00001		ALBUCK TRACI FRANCINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,940.90		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102681897-00001		KERSIKOSKI JOHN MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,246.97		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102668779-00001		KERNOZEK CHRISTOPHER A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,085.31		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102634649-00001		KERAT MONICA C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,074.37		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102654944-00001		KEPPEL KAREN M		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643749-00001		KEOUGH TERRY LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,678.81		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102660925-00001		KENSEY BETZAIDA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,370.47		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102624996-00001		KENNEY ANDREW PATRICK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		965.76		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102626199-00001		KENNEDY SUSAN MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,550.40		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102671864-00001		KENNEDY SHANNON MARIE		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102630928-00001		KENNEDY BRIAN P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		589.95		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102642097-00001		KENNEDY APRIL L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,454.98		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102664604-00001		KELLY SHANNON K		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,436.96		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102649605-00001		KELLY MONICA		351		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,137.48		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102679800-00001		KELLY MATTHEW B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,642.12		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102671088-00001		KELLY MATTHEW A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,622.93		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102677051-00001		KELLER THERESA CANDICE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102664554-00001		KEIRSEY SAMANTHA RYAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		351.17		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102670718-00001		KEIB MATTHEW J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,575.41		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102670759-00001		KEHOE AGNES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,814.28		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641966-00001		KEENER ALICE F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,842.37		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102621935-00001		KEENAN WILLIAM CHARLES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,659.81		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102626629-00001		KEENAN KEVIN JOSEPH		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102675147-00001		ALEKNA MARK L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,658.12		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102675832-00001		KEE FANNIE CHAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,303.06		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102649779-00001		KAUN LESLIE ALLEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,286.90		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102634268-00001		ALESSANDRONI PETER A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,265.05		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102594413-00001		KAUFFMAN MICHAEL J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102640547-00001		KATTA AMINATA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,279.13		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102656972-00001		KATONA JOSEPH JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,794.27		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102676459-00001		ALEXANDER BRUCE ROGER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,973.03		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102643715-00001		KASHOW RAYMOND		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,552.32		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102656428-00001		KARPYN MICHELE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		910.20		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102682499-00001		KARPINSKI MARK A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,687.91		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102609930-00001		KAPLAN RICHARD F		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102583531-00001		KANE TRANSPORTATION SERV		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102628955-00001		KANE JOHN R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,625.01		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102643921-00001		KANE JAMES JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,739.73		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102644168-00001		KANE BERNARD J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,737.77		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102668852-00001		KANE ANDREW JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,030.65		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102680261-00001		KAHN MICHAEL R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		479.38		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655024-00001		KAESER MAILLE SMITH		449		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,768.68		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102670189-00001		KAERCHER EDWARD SWEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,066.13		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102633625-00001		JUSZCZYSZYN JAROSLAW A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,390.25		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102672896-00001		JUSINO MILTON P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,667.39		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102645173-00001		JUNG EUNSOOK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,127.68		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102645843-00001		JUECHTER LINDSAY MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,980.22		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102680816-00001		JOZEFOWICZ MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,900.50		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102609096-00001		JOYCE CARMELA C		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102647864-00001		JOSEPH MEREDITH KOONS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,911.63		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655743-00001		JORETT TIFFANY S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,395.84		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102662434-00001		ALEXANDER STEPHEN L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,437.98		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102642378-00001		JORDAN KRYSTAL MARIE		422		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,223.98		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102653557-00001		JORDAN CARL C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,486.80		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102610839-00001		JONES SELENA LASHONDA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102623360-00001		JONES KATHLEEN T		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637097-00001		JONES KATHLEEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,073.41		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102665684-00001		JONES DAVID ALFRED		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,480.01		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102655685-00001		JONES DALLAS B		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102641073-00001		JONES APRIL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102642758-00001		JONES AARON SHELBY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,821.71		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673803-00001		JOHNSTON JOHANNA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,534.22		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102650827-00001		JOHNSON TODD T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,642.87		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102611217-00001		JOHNSON PHILIP J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		912.59		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102659521-00001		JOHNSON NELSON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,622.89		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102672094-00001		JOHNSON MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,340.82		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102580990-00001		JOHNSON MALINDA T		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102652674-00001		JOHNSON LAUREN BRESS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,813.17		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00100315936-00001		JOHNSON KERMON N		305		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		44,794.03		4.49		202112		    

		00102668530-00001		JOHNSON FLORENCE E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,287.17		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102617511-00001		JOHNSON CRAIG H		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672383-00001		JOHNSON BRANDON WALKER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,421.62		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102630746-00001		J&J CONTRACTORS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,560.98		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102620986-00001		JEZNACH WALTER J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.74		202112		BNCL

		00102628989-00001		JEON HYOEUN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		429.80		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102662111-00001		JENKINS GIOVANNA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,815.76		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102595527-00001		ALGER PATRICIA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102648292-00001		JEFFERSON APRIL A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,006.65		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102648284-00001		JASLOW EDWARD J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102639432-00001		JASKOT KEVIN JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,028.56		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102653037-00001		JASINSKI NEIL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102659992-00001		JANICKI GREGORY J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,050.65		9.74		202112		BNCL

		00102628724-00001		JAMISON JOSHUA		425		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,326.72		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102631959-00001		JAMES ROBERT D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,411.08		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102633500-00001		JACKSON WHITEHEAD TERRAL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637824-00001		JACKSON THERESE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,141.74		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102649704-00001		JACKSON TEYONA D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,829.02		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102631074-00001		JACKSON-SINGLETON VANESS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,678.93		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102548666-00001		JACKSON MYLA A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643228-00001		JACKSON MELANIE LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,993.51		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102607603-00001		JACKSON LEROY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,948.35		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102638707-00001		JACKSON JAMES R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		860.32		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102674439-00001		JACKSON DANIELLE LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,557.77		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102680709-00001		JACKSON AMBER R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,326.65		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102655321-00001		IRWIN KAITLIN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,258.11		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102665536-00001		IRVIN JOSHUA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,802.44		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102623949-00001		IRMGARD YATES RAYNE JACQ		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		0.17		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102640018-00001		INGRAM JENNIFER T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,924.57		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102671047-00001		INGLE ILENE P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		962.86		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102630407-00001		INGBER BIANCA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,015.37		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680071-00001		ILLINGWORTH LINDA G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,293.16		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102644762-00001		IANNARELLA CAROL L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,387.43		10.99		202112		BNCL

		00102661196-00001		HYDEN DELPHINA MARIETTA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,515.39		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102646338-00001		HWANG JUHEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,024.68		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637865-00001		HUTZ JAMES DANIEL		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102648474-00001		HUTCHINGS JAMIE LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,367.92		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102598539-00001		HUSS RICHARD MICHAEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102632643-00001		HURLEY JACQUE II		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102671237-00001		HURLEY GARY STEVEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,686.90		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102631975-00001		HUNT GEORGE ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		268.64		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102648706-00001		HUNTER ELAINE MAJORIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,767.43		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102681541-00001		HUMM WALTER JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,618.00		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102661345-00001		HUMMEL ERIC JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,619.84		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102655875-00001		HULL MARK ALAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		930.36		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662657-00001		HULLINGER MICHELLE D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,467.77		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102654928-00001		HUGHES REGINA T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,956.56		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668100-00001		HUFF KATHLEEN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,815.20		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102638673-00001		HUFF ANDREA F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,534.31		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102678562-00001		HUDAK MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,113.40		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102660651-00001		HUDAK MARIE E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		793.26		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641156-00001		HUCK GABRIEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,613.34		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102672763-00001		HREBIN LAUREN C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,112.12		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102652393-00001		HOWELL WILLIAM R		452		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,995.26		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102654647-00001		HOWELL TIANA A		449		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,698.99		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102610847-00001		HOWE KENNETH BURTON		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102665023-00001		HOWARD KEVIN JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,082.68		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102660271-00001		HOWARD DERRICK T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,440.68		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102601325-00001		HOUSE JOHN V		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668803-00001		HOSHAW LORI L		385		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102648177-00001		ALLEN JAMES MICHAEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102613668-00001		HORNE DONNA M		421		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102676194-00001		HORNBERGER TAYLOR LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,645.75		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102643731-00001		HORAN MICHAEL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,886.48		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102678265-00001		HOPKINS-BROWN KAREN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,933.14		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102619673-00001		HOOVER RONALD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,890.34		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102630548-00001		HOOVER KIM L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,523.33		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102616711-00001		HOOVER JOHN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102646023-00001		HOOBING KENNETH V		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,205.16		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102644036-00001		HOLTSMITH TERRENCE PAUL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,924.73		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102619020-00001		HOLSTEIN PATRICIA LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,009.40		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102676368-00001		HOLSONBACK TERRI S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,146.30		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102646064-00001		HOLLINGSWORTH DAVID L II		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,286.20		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102642576-00001		HOLLENBACH CANDACE L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102635182-00001		HOLAK THOMAS ANTHONY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		12.99		202112		BNCL

		00102682457-00001		HOGAN JEROME WILLIAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		903.88		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669082-00001		HOFFMAN GARY DOUGLAS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,842.22		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102671674-00001		HODGSON JAMES DANIEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,994.84		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00100304146-00001		HITCH EDGAR/JEAN C		312		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		53,105.84		4.49		202112		    

		00102650108-00001		HIRSCHMAN JENNIFER M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,319.57		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662574-00001		HINSEY JESSICA REGINA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,384.92		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102660149-00001		HINGSTON MARY SANDRA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,241.52		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102646205-00001		HILL JACK WADE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,774.19		9.99		202112		BNCL

		00102642774-00001		HILDENBRAND DENISE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		367.80		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102678935-00001		HIGHLEY ALANNA MICHELLE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102617883-00001		HIBBARD LORI ANN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102652716-00001		HEYER CAROL A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,196.86		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102652476-00001		HETZEL THOMAS M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,713.51		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102605045-00001		HESSLER JOSEPH J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102675626-00001		HERSHEY SUSAN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,462.12		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102675584-00001		ALLEN WILLIAM CRAIG		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,777.84		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102652021-00001		HERNANDEZ-RAMIREZ OSCAR		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		0.07		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102636651-00001		HENRY HENRIETTA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,175.76		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102641081-00001		HENRY ELIZABETH JANE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,509.37		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102621182-00001		HENRY CHRISTINE MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,097.71		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655099-00001		HENDRICKS BRYANT ROBERT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,960.11		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102618279-00001		HENDEL ELIZABETH J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		990.09		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102667813-00001		HELVERSON MATTHEW J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,595.12		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102553542-00001		HELLERICK LAUREN N		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102622602-00001		HELLER DAVID C		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102671260-00001		HEIERBACHER SHANNON M		426		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,150.22		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102640331-00001		HECKMAN BRIAN WILLIAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,962.00		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102670163-00001		HECK ALEXANDER G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,186.59		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102605292-00001		HEBERT DAVID ALLEN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102653219-00001		HEATON ROBERT C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,033.83		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102634516-00001		HEANY TIMOTHY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		725.94		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102661204-00001		HAYES MARIA R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,389.56		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102678471-00001		HAWLEY JUSTIN G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		298.77		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102654613-00001		HAUPT PEGGY SUE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,149.27		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102670098-00001		HASSE KYLE DAVID		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,210.33		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680378-00001		HASLETT JOHN J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,428.73		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102665197-00001		HASKINS MELVIN D		423		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,895.67		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102662970-00001		HASHIM MALIK A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102665643-00001		HARTZELL PHILIP M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,466.43		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102668951-00001		HARTZELL KIMBERLY N		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,275.77		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102640257-00001		HARTNETT KEVIN P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,699.81		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102668373-00001		HARTMAN RYAN TRAVIS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,937.48		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102644101-00001		HARTMAN PATRICIA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,089.03		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102677705-00001		HARTMAN LARRY SCOTT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,055.93		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102553690-00001		HARTLEY RICHARD J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102676343-00001		HART GREGORY P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,082.97		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102665759-00001		HARRIS JAMES E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,342.40		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102649134-00001		HARRIS EURINIKA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,401.50		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102668498-00001		HARNER ROBERT CHARLES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,962.05		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102588894-00001		HARDY TARA L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102541380-00001		HANSLEY DAVID E		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102652534-00001		HANLAN ELISE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,660.57		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102653409-00001		HANEBURY JACQUELINE M		451		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,015.70		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657566-00001		HANDWERK NORMAN R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,125.15		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102618782-00001		HANCOCK MICHAEL E		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102618113-00001		HANCOCK JANEK		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102633963-00001		HAMPTON SHEILA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,085.81		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102648714-00001		HAMMOND CHARLES A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,434.45		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102582996-00001		HAMLIN ANTHONY R		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102627205-00001		HAMILTON NATASHA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,318.29		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102660594-00001		HAMILTON CHRISTOPHER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,782.93		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662756-00001		A LOGSDON ROSE MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,273.53		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102634474-00001		HAMID TABASSUM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,904.52		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102668720-00001		HALLSTON T W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,210.57		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102625282-00001		HALL MICHELLE L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		441.91		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102659422-00001		HALLMAN THERESA C		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672334-00001		HALLMAN JOHN CHRISTIAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,010.34		4.84		202112		BNCL

		00102658069-00001		HALLMAN BARRY LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,918.54		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102625845-00001		HALL ELIAS SERAFIN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		215.28		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102667607-00001		HALEY JAMES ROBERT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,055.12		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102647013-00001		HAINSEY ROBERT LEWIS		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102649571-00001		HAINDL SEAN PHILIP		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102666286-00001		HAGNER CHRISTOPHER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,740.59		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102621083-00001		HAGAN DAVID CARL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,860.93		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102678612-00001		HAGAN DANIEL CHARLES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,094.24		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102630944-00001		GYOMBER MARK T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		768.33		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102674611-00001		GYABAAH GEORGINA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,300.84		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657822-00001		GUY LORETTA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,361.90		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102631272-00001		GUSS RICHARD C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		733.54		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102669512-00001		GURGANUS CHRISTINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,296.71		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102673910-00001		GURECKI STANLEY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,243.17		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102660644-00001		GUNN JOSEPH PATRICK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,110.63		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102680857-00001		GUILFOY DAWN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,312.82		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102600566-00001		GUILBE EMILIO JUNIOR		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102665551-00001		GUIGNARD WAGNER W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,675.96		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637063-00001		GUESS NICHOLAS G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,891.60		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102641065-00001		GUERRERO MAGDELYN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,032.45		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102682440-00001		GUERRERO HERRERA MIGUEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102621919-00001		GUERIN LINDA S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,338.65		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102668407-00001		GUCKIN CHRISTA LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,467.12		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102602158-00001		GRUBER JOHN LAMBERT		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		12.49		202112		BNCL

		00102668837-00001		GROSS DAVID L		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102652245-00001		GROLLER JAMES J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		366.70		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102659786-00001		GROGAN MICHAEL JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,896.45		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102656261-00001		GRIM MICHAEL JASON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,168.43		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102661121-00001		GRIM GAIL M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,881.32		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102627791-00001		GRIFFITH MARNA ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		594.47		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102649589-00001		GRIFFIN RHONDA YVETTE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,349.01		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102616752-00001		GRIFFIN JACLYN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		329.23		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102565157-00001		GRIESEMER KIRSTEN L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		12.99		202112		BNCL

		00102629078-00001		ALVARADO TIANA MARIE		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102631314-00001		ALVAREZ ALEXANDRA N		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,675.39		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102630175-00001		GRIESEMER JEREMY MICHAEL		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00100289487-00001		GREVERA GREGORY G/MCGRAW		314		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		14,224.38		4.49		202112		    

		00102623709-00001		GREGRO ROBERT W		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102663242-00001		GREGOIRE DOROTHY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,236.76		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102663226-00001		GREENZWEIG STEVEN W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,731.32		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102641511-00001		GREENWALD SCOTT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,832.91		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102633252-00001		GREEN ROBERT LEWIS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,173.00		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102679834-00001		GREEN RHODESIA P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,199.26		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102624772-00001		GREEN NOELLE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		625.13		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102671203-00001		GREENLY JOHN HORACE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,670.62		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102648565-00001		GREENFOGEL VIVIAN TONI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,878.65		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102673274-00001		GREENE JAMIE T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,012.19		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679438-00001		GRAZIAM-LUDWIG DANIELLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		11,185.04		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102627106-00001		GRAY W NELSON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,218.69		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102638434-00001		GRAY JAMIE L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,123.48		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102603024-00001		GRAVES MARJORIE		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		13.99		202112		BNCL

		00102659067-00001		GRANT KIRK NICROMANO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,304.04		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102644077-00001		GRANT BRIAN B		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673118-00001		ALZAMORA PATRICK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,722.35		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102634557-00001		GRANT AMEERA AYONNA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102651296-00001		GRANESE EDWARD FRANCIS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,250.58		6.75		202112		BNCL

		00102672623-00001		GRAMENZI CAESAR MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,800.29		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102671369-00001		GRAHAM LAWRENCE YOSHIO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,299.19		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102630829-00001		GRAHAM JOYCE L		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.74		202112		BNCL

		00102671559-00001		GRAHAM DANIEL T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,817.59		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657285-00001		GRADY MICHAEL P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,553.48		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102628195-00001		GRADY KATHRYN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		324.87		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643814-00001		GOULD ALEXANDER J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,805.48		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102633443-00001		GOTTSHALL DONALD ALLEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,151.03		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680287-00001		GOTTFRIED RICHARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,445.16		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637584-00001		GORDON TREVOR		440		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,687.20		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102643459-00001		GORDON JANAYA YVONNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,877.73		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102670411-00001		GORDON DANIEL P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,835.94		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679396-00001		GOODMAN JAY DAVID		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,908.57		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102634581-00001		GOODMAN BERNARD J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		876.60		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102666781-00001		GONZALEZ SEVANY DAISY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102674165-00001		GONZALEZ-NATAL MARITZABE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102654969-00001		GONZALEZ FERNANDO A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,045.61		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670346-00001		GOLDSTEIN LARRY MARK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,038.16		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102645017-00001		GOLDEN THERESA LYNN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102646643-00001		GOLDEN MIRIAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,647.44		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102578564-00001		GLASS JOHN H		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102548492-00001		GLASSEY BRETT J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102641693-00001		GIRTON DARBY LEIGH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,048.15		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102614088-00001		GILL MARY K		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		350.02		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102676970-00001		GILL JACQUELYN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,606.68		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102677721-00001		GILES JENNIFER V		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,740.26		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102566981-00001		GILBERT WENDY S		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102674447-00001		GILBERT JAMES J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,657.60		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102663648-00001		GILBERT DARLENE RUTER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,638.41		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664448-00001		GIDDINGS GLORIA JANE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,989.73		9.74		202112		BNCL

		00102633146-00001		GIBBS-SALLEY EDA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,295.96		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102592250-00001		GIBBONS TERRANCE M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102660222-00001		GIBAT ALBERT T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,776.66		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102635448-00001		GIANNONE ANTHONY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		451.12		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673191-00001		GIAIMO JOHN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		649.77		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102623824-00001		GETHSEMANE TABERNACLE OF		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		400.74		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669165-00001		GERSHMAN JOSHUA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,445.28		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102617545-00001		GERLACH REBECCA EILEEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		223.09		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102679495-00001		GEORGE LEE K		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		651.76		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102637816-00001		GELVIRO LIZETTE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,739.08		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673845-00001		GEISZ TREVOR BENNING		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,940.95		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102679768-00001		GEIST STEVEN B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		303.35		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102661048-00001		GEISSEL VIRGINIA MAE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,454.16		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102632940-00001		GEIGER BRIAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,572.25		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102673787-00001		GEHRING RICHARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,835.72		5.29		202112		BNCL

		00102594827-00001		GEHRET JUSTIN P		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.74		202112		BNCL

		00102581659-00001		GEAR ANASTASIA O		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102599784-00001		GAUGER HOLLY GEAN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102616299-00001		GASPARI JORDANN MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		286.40		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102682028-00001		GARTNER JOHN F		457		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,674.94		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102601218-00001		GAROFOLO BARBARA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,155.38		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102615143-00001		GARCIA PAULA ASTACIO		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102579422-00001		GARCIA GABRIEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102656089-00001		GARCIA ASHLEY MOHEVA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,685.72		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102666211-00001		GARCIA ANTHONY L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,369.58		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657418-00001		GANT JENNIFER ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,080.08		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102650017-00001		GANNON MICHELE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,862.36		12.49		202112		BNCL

		00102669041-00001		GANLY SARAH LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,388.40		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102649274-00001		GALLAGHER SHARON MAY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,876.72		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102681574-00001		GALLAGHER MICHAEL LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		506.88		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102531167-00001		GALLAGHER CHRISTIE LEE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102532678-00001		GALINSKY JACOB		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662558-00001		FURRER GEORGE F		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,143.65		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102600921-00001		FUREY JERALD D		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102614914-00001		FUNKHOUSER ROSE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		409.67		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102624046-00001		FUENTES FERNANDO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		584.51		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102678448-00001		FRITZGES MICHAEL BRIAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,127.01		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00100293307-00001		FRIGGLE-NORTON KATHRYN/N		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,467.13		3.74		202112		    

		00102668167-00001		FRIES SHAYNE MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,559.69		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102633419-00001		FRIAS ZOILA EVANGELISTA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,455.30		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102677812-00001		FREY LARRY RONALD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,146.27		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102584349-00001		AMERSON BRITAIN D		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655966-00001		FREEMAN TRACEY V		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,056.40		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102658622-00001		FREEMAN MARK D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,595.01		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102621026-00001		FRAZIER RUTH ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		886.36		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102656543-00001		FRAZIER JOHN S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,043.09		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102623428-00001		FRANZ CHRISTINA M		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680014-00001		FRANKHOUSER CHAD S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,890.46		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102666013-00001		FRANKENFIELD LARRY A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,187.25		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102665833-00001		FRANKENFIELD BRYAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,296.64		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102620325-00001		FRANCIS DANIEL P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,229.51		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102625985-00001		FRANCANO ALFRED CIRO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		443.28		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102600186-00001		FRAGASSI BRIDGET MARIE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102633534-00001		FRAGA-DELAHUNTY MARIA P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		921.39		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102638699-00001		FOY JASON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,035.16		11.74		202112		BNCL

		00102655560-00001		FOX LAWRENCE J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,308.26		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102677101-00001		FOWLKES PATRICE SHAKUYA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,210.40		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102599123-00001		FOSTER NICOLE C		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102635489-00001		FOSS BARBARA J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,587.54		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102655792-00001		FORTE WILLIAM PHILIP		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,171.02		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102618147-00001		FORNEY MADISON		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102671872-00001		FORNEY CHARLES RICHARD		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.49		202112		BNCL

		00102670635-00001		FORMICA SAMUEL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,953.42		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102613767-00001		FORD WILLIAM L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657723-00001		FORD TIERRE JOI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,006.73		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102601986-00001		FORD MATTHEW T		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102673746-00001		FORD JENNIFER B		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102639309-00001		FORD GLENN D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,765.66		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102608411-00001		FORD DAN G		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.69		202112		BNCL

		00102645033-00001		FORD CHARLES J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,783.50		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102631595-00001		FORD AARON M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102679255-00001		FOLAN TIMOTHY BOYCE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,457.31		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102613825-00001		FOCHT CHRISTIAN F		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655677-00001		FLURI BRETT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,857.49		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102662939-00001		FLORES MICHAEL DAMIAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,730.48		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102609880-00001		FLOOD KRISTIN LEIGH		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102650702-00001		FLOOD HELEN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,100.39		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102656840-00001		FLICK EDWARD J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102577897-00001		FLETCHER GRAHAM		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102577848-00001		FLETCHER GRAHAM		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102666450-00001		FLEMMING CORNELIUS A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,032.27		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662731-00001		FLEMING JOHN J		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641859-00001		FLEMING JOANNA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,684.54		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102640299-00001		FLEMING DREW JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,643.19		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102658630-00001		FLEMING AILEEN ELIZABETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,108.13		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672086-00001		FLAHERTY NICOLE J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,101.30		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102530508-00001		FITZPATRICK MARY ELLEN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102642584-00001		FITZPATRICK LEBER REBEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643517-00001		FITZPATRICK BRIAN P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,234.75		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102607991-00001		FITZGERALD BARBARA A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,707.44		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102621836-00001		FISHER DALE LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,166.42		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102632916-00001		FISHER COREY J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		214.27		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102655107-00001		FINK THOMAS M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,951.16		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662665-00001		FINGER JOSHUA NATHAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,004.81		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102624210-00001		FINELLI NICHOLAS R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,688.58		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102660289-00001		FINE JENA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,384.71		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102647120-00001		FILIPPI DONNA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,115.56		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102654696-00001		FIGUEROA HIRALYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,649.80		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102606712-00001		FICK ERIC R		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.74		202112		BNCL

		00102638038-00001		FETTERMAN CLINTON W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,390.62		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102673282-00001		FERRY MARY ELLEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,264.09		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102659174-00001		FERRARI CONSTANCE T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,442.28		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102664489-00001		FERRARA EVELYN DOLORES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,287.73		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679016-00001		FERNANDEZ WILLIAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,842.34		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102658382-00001		ANDAVERDE IRENE		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102660172-00001		FERNANDEZ ADAM JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		723.18		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102636073-00001		FERGUSON LOUISE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102538840-00001		FERGUSON DARRIEL D		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102635836-00001		FENSTERMACHER MICHAEL AA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,539.03		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102649837-00001		ANDERLONIS NICOLE MARIE		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680451-00001		FENNING ANNETTE C		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		492.75		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102639382-00001		FEKELMAN JAMES LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		738.17		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102652104-00001		FEINBERG MARGHERITA A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,131.50		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102652880-00001		FAY JOHN J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102572799-00001		FARLOW MARK J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102614161-00001		FARLOW GLEN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102649092-00001		FARANDA MICHAEL SALVATOR		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,900.53		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102626934-00001		FARANDA JENA ELIZABETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,110.90		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102666708-00001		FANINI THERESA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,530.66		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102667185-00001		FANELLI SANDRA DENISE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670726-00001		FALCONE SARAH ALYSSA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,474.16		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102635638-00001		FABIAN DIANA MARIA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,176.72		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102678992-00001		EZZO CARMEN P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,940.88		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102621406-00001		EWUZIE CHAI ADA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.74		202112		BNCL

		00102575834-00001		EWING BETH ANNE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.79		202112		BNCL

		00102637964-00001		EVERETT AUDREY G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		989.74		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102650173-00001		EVANS MICHAEL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,698.19		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641313-00001		EVANS BRIAN EDWARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,393.20		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102633476-00001		EVANS BENJAMIN STANLEY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,141.58		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102655495-00001		EUKER MARY S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,457.95		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102680899-00001		ETTINGOFF DAVID ROSS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,492.92		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680808-00001		ESTERLY JESSE S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,763.75		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102668985-00001		ERRIG LAURA R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,072.92		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102663952-00001		EROH JOHN T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,118.63		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643913-00001		ERJAVEC ANTHONY G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,248.06		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102675444-00001		ER ELECTRIC INC		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,683.97		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102627171-00001		ERB DENISE F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		242.42		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102659232-00001		ERB BRIAN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,448.56		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102612041-00001		ANDERSON FLETCHER B		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102627221-00001		ENRIQUEZ FLORIBERTO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,180.86		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102660727-00001		ENGLISH AMBER L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,505.86		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102571197-00001		ENGLE BETTY JEAN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102666237-00001		ENCARNACION ALTAGRACIA L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102638418-00001		EMES STEFANIE LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,763.74		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662251-00001		ELUWA BLESSING N		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,937.52		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102678315-00001		ELPHICK MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		500.83		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102529831-00001		ELLISON HORACE R		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.29		202112		BNCL

		00102619236-00001		ELLIOTT JOHNATHON C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,440.80		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102575339-00001		ELLIOTT CARRIE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102666054-00001		ELIAS KATHLEEN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,278.54		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102625969-00001		ELHADI LEEANNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,221.21		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102645868-00001		EISENHART ANDREW ROSS		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102658440-00001		EINHORN LAURA H		897		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,910.51		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102635398-00001		ANDERSON JOY MICHELLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		739.18		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668290-00001		EIDE TERESA ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,380.80		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102632064-00001		EDWARDS RHOCHEL KRISTIN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102665874-00001		EDWARDSON LINDA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,218.98		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679701-00001		ANDERSON KELSEY MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,581.35		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102662772-00001		EDWARDS M CHRISTINA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680295-00001		EDWARDS CLAUDE B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		852.59		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102603842-00001		EDMONDS ROBERT TENELL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102644994-00001		EDLING BRIAN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,845.81		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102667219-00001		EDEM ARIT		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102673860-00001		ECONOMOU JANE L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		633.79		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102677341-00001		EARLY MARTIN J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,483.99		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102634177-00001		DYSON HANNAH MURRAY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		684.91		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641586-00001		DUSKE FREDERICK J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,507.22		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102633039-00001		DURKIN MARY ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		716.74		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102672342-00001		DUPEE BARBARA A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,357.01		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102676731-00001		DUNN THOMAS JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,117.11		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102651635-00001		DUNN MICHAEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102641099-00001		DUDEK KYLE JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,448.84		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102529815-00001		DUBUC DANIEL D		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102674322-00001		ANDERSON MYRTLE K		423		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,159.30		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102673464-00001		DRUMMOND ROBERT S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,735.54		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102641123-00001		DRUMMOND AMANDA M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102639176-00001		DRULIK SPENCER D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,981.23		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102662236-00001		DREXEL ALLEN PAUL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102651312-00001		ANDERSON ROBERT L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,696.54		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102647815-00001		DREBUSHENKO ANGELA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,677.46		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102585973-00001		DRAYER MICHELE M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102540192-00001		DOW YOLANDA ELLEN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102626421-00001		DOWD MICHAEL TARMAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		249.98		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102612017-00001		DOUGHERTY DAVIS JACQUILY		449		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,022.93		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102639390-00001		DOUGHERTY CARRIE J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,611.43		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102660636-00001		DOUGHERTY CAITLIN ERIN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,735.07		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102573748-00001		DORVIL WISNOR C		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102630415-00001		DORSEY DALLAS A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102665908-00001		DORNISCH MARK FRANCIS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,804.04		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102635026-00001		DORAN KEVIN E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,080.02		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657798-00001		DOOLEY JOHN F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,963.49		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668449-00001		DONNON SARAH R		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102678174-00001		ANDERSON WILLIAM A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,448.41		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102667482-00001		DONNELLY MAUREEN C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,507.99		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102667292-00001		DONNELLY KAITLYN MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,470.25		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102667664-00001		DONATI MELISSA BENHAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,897.72		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102663168-00001		DONATI JAMES J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,469.32		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102680691-00001		DOMAN JOHN T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,619.58		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102635604-00001		DOLAN RACHEL LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,167.13		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102650033-00001		DOLAN PATRICIA ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,980.99		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102680972-00001		DOGGETT CATHERINE A		429		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,806.36		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662376-00001		DOGANIERI BARRY J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,128.02		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102663200-00001		DOBRY TRAVIS K		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,398.04		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102635240-00001		DOBRY BRAD A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,674.24		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102657210-00001		DOBBS TIARA NICOLE		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102677788-00001		DLUGOSZ DAVID		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,228.68		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00100316025-00001		DIXON FRANCIS N		430		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		25,401.92		3.74		202112		    

		00102561792-00001		DITTMAR JESSE S		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102635562-00001		ANDREWS ALEXANDER T		352		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		955.78		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641503-00001		DITTA SELINA LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,710.01		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102618543-00001		DISTEFANO JOHN M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		12.99		202112		BNCL

		00102646924-00001		DIPRIMIO JOHN RAYMOND		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,063.60		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102675352-00001		DIPOMPEO-GULAK SHANNON T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,920.98		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102638384-00001		DIPAULO JOSEPH R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		11,513.62		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102663945-00001		DIPAOLO DIANA		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102666393-00001		DIMOPOULOS DIMITRIOS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,866.52		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102657327-00001		DIMENNA CAROL ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,230.79		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102631983-00001		DILONE FE CRISTINA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102572922-00001		DILLMAN GEORGE R		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102609435-00001		DILEO DANIELLE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102632361-00001		DIFFENDAL JASON M		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102660834-00001		DIETRICH DANIELLE LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,865.69		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102671138-00001		DIER ROBERT D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,784.80		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102586310-00001		DICKEL WILLIAM J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102678836-00001		DIAZ EVELYN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,225.46		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102546140-00001		DIALLO ABDOULAYE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.79		202112		BNCL

		00102653201-00001		D'GINTO KATHLEEN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,580.53		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657152-00001		DEVITIS LOUIS J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,733.97		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102654902-00001		DEVARAKONDA RAVI P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,512.98		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102638590-00001		DESANTIS LAUREN MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,371.19		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102680667-00001		DEROSA RICHARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,847.60		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670296-00001		DEROSA JUDITH ANNE		457		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,400.96		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102675279-00001		DEROBERTIS LEONARDO		435		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,373.66		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102677903-00001		DEROBERTIS JENNY B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,018.77		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102623303-00001		DEPRINCE STEPHANIE MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		871.10		4.89		202112		BNCL

		00102591617-00001		DEPOMPEO PAUL J		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102577095-00001		DEOLEO LUIS ISRAEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102670510-00001		DEMEDIO STEPHEN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,663.49		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102678158-00001		DELUCIA DENNIS RICKY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102640398-00001		DELP VALERIE NICOLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,926.52		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102658036-00001		DELLOSO JOHN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,512.59		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102651130-00001		DELLOSO JOHN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,276.47		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102648078-00001		DELLE RICHARD W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,539.41		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102656899-00001		DELL EDNA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,986.77		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102659216-00001		DELLAQUILA JASON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,103.04		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102668357-00001		DELLANGELO JOSEPH F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,187.59		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102630001-00001		DELGADO KRISTEN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,840.09		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102620614-00001		DELEO DOMENICK		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102662269-00001		DEL CONTE GABRIELLE LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,027.01		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102637154-00001		DEIBERT ALECIA N		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102681673-00001		DEGROOT BARRY WAYNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		456.25		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102633351-00001		DEFREECE MERCEDES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,374.56		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102659406-00001		DECOLLI ALBERT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		88.17		5.25		202112		BNCL

		00102661113-00001		DEARIE CHARLOTTE E		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102596863-00001		ANGELUCCI THEA LYNN		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102607355-00001		DAYTON DIANE K		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00100287929-00001		DAY JOHN G		236		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		32,212.42		3.99		202112		    

		00102656436-00001		DAWE WILLIAM L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,081.66		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102667334-00001		DAVIS THERESA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,174.91		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102651411-00001		DAVIS JUDITH ANNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,200.34		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102583044-00001		DAVIS-JOHNSON BETTE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00100290139-00001		DAVIS DOROTHEA J/BIZZELL		367		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,027.63		4.49		202112		    

		00102679214-00001		DAVIS-DIARRA JOYCE S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,764.63		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102636842-00001		DAVIS BRIAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102631181-00001		DAVIDSON NICOLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		974.74		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102616026-00001		DASHEVSKY JAMIE M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102636404-00001		DASH DESHAUN LAVAR		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,085.53		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102607363-00001		DARGENIO-NORRIS ANNA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102642279-00001		DANTONIO SANDRA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		365.14		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102633112-00001		DANSER RICHARD J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,812.70		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102654605-00001		DANKS SHARON ANNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		714.91		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102669173-00001		DALY AMANDA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,035.28		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102656212-00001		DALLURA KOLBE JESSICA FR		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,916.16		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102565025-00001		DAIGNEAULT DANIELLE D		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102591401-00001		DACQUISTO DOROTHY M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669843-00001		CZAPLA JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,432.21		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102656246-00001		CYPHERS ANN M		427		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,753.86		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102632163-00001		CUTTONE KATIE ELIZABETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,418.75		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102644986-00001		CUTTINO MICHELLE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,511.00		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102679362-00001		CUTRUFELLO JOHN R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,273.97		3.5		202112		BNCL

		00102663036-00001		CUSAMANO MICHAEL JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,385.82		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102658077-00001		CUMMINS EDWARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,340.72		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102636602-00001		CULP MARGARET B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,075.96		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102616240-00001		CULPEPPER KEIA D		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102627312-00001		CULLIS DONNA FRANCES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,059.64		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102667466-00001		CULLEN LISA G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,656.09		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102643442-00001		CULLEN JENNIFER A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,376.80		2.9		202112		BNCL

		00102632023-00001		CULBREATH HAYWARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,856.21		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102622271-00001		CUBLER BONNIE MARIE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102633211-00001		CRUZ LUIS CARLOS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,987.09		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102651148-00001		CRUZ JULIO		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102659737-00001		CRUZ JESSICA NARISA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,709.79		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102652344-00001		CRUZ-GUZMAN KELVIN ANTON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,610.99		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102634383-00001		CROWLEY SEAN PATRICK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,319.11		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102654415-00001		CROSSIN PAMELA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		719.31		4.95		202112		BNCL

		00102569654-00001		CROPPER ELLSWORTH		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.24		202112		BNCL

		00102600608-00001		CRIST SHANNON L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102624863-00001		CRIMMINS MICHAEL JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,145.01		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102617636-00001		CRIMMINS LISA M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102625050-00001		CRATER JEFFREY W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,679.08		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102603990-00001		CRAITER HEATHER YVONNE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102656857-00001		CRAIG DAWN LOUISE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		11,763.36		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102582863-00001		CRAIG COURTNEY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102656170-00001		COX MATTHEW M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,466.44		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102639895-00001		COUNCIL KERRY S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		418.33		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102565611-00001		COULTER TIMOTHY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102673795-00001		COSTELLO MICHELLE		421		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102629599-00001		COSTELLO AURORA ALICIA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,908.10		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102636263-00001		CORROPOLESE CANDACE C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		864.79		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102631041-00001		CORRIGAN BRENDAN RICHTER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,659.46		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102652112-00001		CORNELL ANN ELIZABETH		387		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,406.32		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641743-00001		CORE KEENA D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,629.53		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102615655-00001		CORDICE BRANSON ALWIN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102664745-00001		COPPELLO MICHAEL C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,351.78		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657954-00001		COPELAND WILLIE E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,129.72		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102640240-00001		COONEY KRISTIN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,223.79		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102608072-00001		COONEY ALYSSA LOUISE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102536737-00001		COOK KIA MARIE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102612447-00001		CONROY STEPHEN ANTHONY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.25		202112		BNCL

		00102682614-00001		CONRADY KAITLYN ROSE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,429.51		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102648144-00001		CONNOR ANNE P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,673.80		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102646254-00001		CONNOLLY PETER GERARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		733.34		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102641214-00001		ANTONETTI LEONETTI A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,350.44		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102632874-00001		CONNERS KATELYN NICOLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,221.86		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102619731-00001		CONCEPCION CHRISTINA MAR		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,623.03		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102592177-00001		COMPTON ROBERT T		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102621612-00001		COMLY ANDREW C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,310.82		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102590676-00001		COLON-GARCIA WILFREDO		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102671781-00001		COLLINS RENAE T		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102678018-00001		COLLINS NINA JAASIEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,534.19		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102643681-00001		COLLAR EDWARD J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102664810-00001		COLEMAN ARLENE R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,356.96		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102645694-00001		COLE CHRISTOPHER A		432		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,400.80		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102659547-00001		COHOON BARRY L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,938.88		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102658051-00001		COHEN COLLEEN ELIZABETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,267.34		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102661584-00001		COHEN CHRISTOPHER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,380.48		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102679065-00001		CLOUGH DAVID W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,618.28		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102643053-00001		CLEMENS MARGARET L		378		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102673480-00001		CLELLAND CHARLES D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,414.56		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102635208-00001		CLEFFI DALIA		452		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,003.02		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102620051-00001		CLEARY JENNA R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		778.86		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102624517-00001		CLAYTOR FRANCINE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		817.77		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102651239-00001		CLAYTON GRACE E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,801.67		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102656725-00001		CLAUSEN SUSAN E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,680.32		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102541943-00001		CLARK NICHOLAS RUSSELL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102653342-00001		CLARK MICHAEL CHARLES		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,849.38		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102667581-00001		CLARK ELIZABETH ANNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,779.16		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102567542-00001		CILIBERTO GREGORIO		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102654977-00001		CICCARELLI GEORGE J		449		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,951.00		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102659802-00001		CIACIAK KAREN L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,330.38		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102609625-00001		CHUBIRKA MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,612.88		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102636222-00001		CHRISTMAN STEPHEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		907.74		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102615663-00001		CHRISTMAN JASON ALLEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		384.18		10.74		202112		BNCL

		00102656741-00001		CHRISTINA BEARD NATHALIE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102607199-00001		CHILDS SUSAN V		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102645124-00001		CHILDS EVA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		13,042.75		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102618055-00001		CHIGWEREWE KESARI		385		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,331.85		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102680964-00001		CHIARLONE MICHAEL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		246.43		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102671799-00001		CHIARAVALLOTI DOMENICK J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,399.84		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102645710-00001		CHESTNUT KRISTINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,552.26		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662632-00001		CHERRY ANDRE KIRK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,588.02		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102623535-00001		CHERIAN FEJI DANIEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		529.40		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102674876-00001		CHELO EDWARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,870.66		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102675188-00001		CHARLES JUNA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102655511-00001		CHAPPLE MATTHEW EDWARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,721.91		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102638103-00001		CHAPPELLE BRIDGET THERES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,670.53		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102675824-00001		CHAPMAN JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,585.01		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102644630-00001		CHAMBERS ROSANNE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,227.69		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102649068-00001		CHAMBERS JEFFERY A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,746.71		6		202112		BNCL

		00102682572-00001		CESTONE DANIEL C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		814.90		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102660677-00001		CERNAK LINDA UYENO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,524.03		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102612686-00001		CERDA-PACHECO ANA AMBROS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102650892-00001		CELIKAY RECEP W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,280.01		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102625142-00001		CEGUEDA JULIE ISABEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		740.56		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102624103-00001		CAVANAUGH SAMANTHA LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,201.11		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102626462-00001		CATUL MARIE ROSELYNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,455.35		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102637717-00001		CATHERINE MICHEL NAEJEAN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.49		202112		BNCL

		00102647278-00001		CATALANO GERMAINE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,146.24		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643939-00001		CASTRO CHERYLANNE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,128.58		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102636248-00001		CASTETTER CHARLES E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,156.75		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102673233-00001		CASTELLANO EMANUEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.74		202112		BNCL

		00102638293-00001		CASSAR THERESA MARIE		427		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,077.06		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102642501-00001		CASEY SAMANTHA E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,998.63		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655354-00001		CASEY ELIZABETH S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,426.00		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102614641-00001		CARVELL DEBBIE L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		315.46		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102639614-00001		CARTER TIFFANY LASHAY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,676.36		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102671526-00001		CARTER NICHOLAS D		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102643111-00001		CARTER NANCY C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,194.03		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637972-00001		CARR ROBERT C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,386.57		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102648870-00001		CARROLL SHAWN ROBERT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,492.91		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102650256-00001		CARRIER DEBORAH ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		389.70		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102640521-00001		CARRERAS JESSICA MARIA		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.74		202112		BNCL

		00102640513-00001		CARRASCO-CALDERON SORANG		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,009.15		10.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669330-00001		CARPENTER KENT LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,043.13		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102681293-00001		CAROPPOLO PETER MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		379.17		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102656410-00001		CARINI ANTHONY JEFFREY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,706.37		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102602703-00001		CARFAGNA CLEMENT SAMUAL		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102631322-00001		CAREY KINYA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,157.40		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102680956-00001		CARBONI STEPHEN P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,425.83		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102591138-00001		CAPRIOTTI DEANA M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102633278-00001		CAPPUCCIO CHARLENE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,154.17		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102654779-00001		CAPLAN LAWRENCE E		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102627023-00001		CAPASSO VINCE JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,487.99		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102650454-00001		CANDELARIA LISA ELLIS		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102654621-00001		CAMPION MARK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,163.97		2.9		202112		BNCL

		00102642105-00001		CAMPBELL NICOLE LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,705.24		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102675949-00001		CAMPBELL MERIN F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,202.21		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102615861-00001		CAMPBELL CLIFFORD C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		906.38		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102564465-00001		ARANGUREN HOWARD		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102654548-00001		CALO JOAN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,917.62		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102661329-00001		CALLAN JANET M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,466.45		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657426-00001		CAIOLA SARAH BREYANNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,513.84		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664877-00001		CAINE ANTHONY		423		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,459.68		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102676129-00001		CAIN CANDICE MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,579.23		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643137-00001		CAHN LINDSAY LEIGH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,667.38		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102644879-00001		CADOGAN JACQUELINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,392.54		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102652377-00001		CADBURY BENJAMIN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,671.83		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102578028-00001		CACERES ISAIAS I		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102647310-00001		CABRERA JENNIFER MERCEDE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102656311-00001		BYRNE MICHAEL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		508.56		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102666617-00001		BYKOVSKIY SERGEY V		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,195.33		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102673928-00001		BVR ELECTRIC INC		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,012.26		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102650306-00001		BUTLER ALBERT T		449		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,235.34		4.14		202112		BNCL

		00102672938-00001		BUTCH CHRISTINE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,104.77		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102644572-00001		BUSTARD HEATHER LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,729.80		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673704-00001		BUSSART BARBARA F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,182.05		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102660099-00001		BUSCHMANN KEVIN S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,833.75		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102635281-00001		BURTON WILLIAM A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,331.71		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102582012-00001		BURTON SABRIA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102638004-00001		BURTON JOSEPH RICHARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,248.17		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102632569-00001		BURRUSS KATHRYN L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,517.26		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102659273-00001		BURROUGHS LARRY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,870.68		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102660990-00001		BURNS THOMAS RICHARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,576.90		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102668423-00001		BURKETT DANNY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,591.53		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102678190-00001		BURGOYNE JOHN DAVID		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,881.78		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102647898-00001		BURDO ROCCO P		448		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,634.89		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102659646-00001		BURALL MEREDITH ASHLEIGH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,476.87		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102632098-00001		BULLEN SHARI A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102667110-00001		BUENO-BLANC FRANKLIN D		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102629151-00001		BUDDY WILLIAM JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,073.02		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102627692-00001		BUCKLEY CRYSTAL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,031.14		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102626249-00001		BUCKLEY ALYSSA MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		378.52		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102670908-00001		BUCKLEY ADAM W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,137.32		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668399-00001		BUCK KYLIE CHRISTINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,615.30		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102657699-00001		BUCHNIK GEULA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,892.34		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102669785-00001		BUCCI PETER A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,739.22		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102670973-00001		BUCCAFURI DOMINICO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,363.48		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102676897-00001		BRUCE CLESTER W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,801.66		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102634987-00001		BROWN ROBERT W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,494.61		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102679057-00001		BROWN PAUL GERALD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,697.37		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102643087-00001		BROWN NYKEESHA T		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102653581-00001		BROWN MICHAEL E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,763.44		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102534229-00001		BROWN KYLE A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102652427-00001		BROWN KHESHA DANAE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,900.43		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102646676-00001		BROWN DAVID A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,486.61		3.9		202112		BNCL

		00102617586-00001		BROWN AMY E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,236.78		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102614856-00001		BROWER BRAD MATTHEW		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102678901-00001		BROGAN DANA CHRISTOPHER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,450.45		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637667-00001		BRODY LOUIS S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,361.44		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102675071-00001		BROCK WENDELL C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,694.69		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102653664-00001		BRITTINGHAM SHANNON LEIG		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,586.80		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102638145-00001		BRINKLEY MARK A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102622008-00001		BRINKER MAGGIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		800.65		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670197-00001		BRINGHURST DONALD A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,804.18		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102653946-00001		BRIEST BARBARA JEAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,754.68		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102630860-00001		BRIDGE MATTHEW CAMERON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		780.61		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102670338-00001		BRICKER ROBERT G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,011.71		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102667086-00001		BRESLIN DANIEL EDWARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,263.26		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102624327-00001		BRENNAN DARCEL D		422		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,327.05		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102658283-00001		BRENDLINGER JEFFREY C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,101.21		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102553989-00001		BRAY CHRISTINA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657707-00001		BRAWLEY ERIC M		449		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,537.51		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102682101-00001		ARGENTIERO JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,762.42		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102655800-00001		BRAVERMAN MAY KEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,601.47		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102635125-00001		BRANTON ELYSE MICHELLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,832.16		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102679727-00001		BRANSFIELD JUDITH LYNNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,400.16		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102638277-00001		BRANCO LOUIS PETER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,673.44		10.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643863-00001		BRAMBLE DANIEL T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,812.08		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102626066-00001		BRAMBILLA NICHOLAS J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,437.53		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102609542-00001		BRADY DANIELLE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,476.18		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672953-00001		BRADY CONSTANCE D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,590.47		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102534146-00001		BRADLEY EDWIN JAMES		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		13.49		202112		BNCL

		00102674520-00001		BRADLEY DONNA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,254.59		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102677952-00001		BRADFORD KEVIN L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,622.85		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102649423-00001		BRABAZON RANDY KEITH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,571.20		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672631-00001		BOYLE DAWN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,577.01		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102529435-00001		BOYKINS JASPER J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.74		202112		BNCL

		00102614724-00001		BOYKINS ANITA LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		478.98		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102719804-00001		BOYD-TRUEMPER ANTOINETTE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,734.59		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102618634-00001		BOWMAN KEITH A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,083.82		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102554250-00001		BOWIE CHARLES T		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673522-00001		BOWENS PAUL D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,024.95		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641305-00001		BOWEN JULIAN B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,702.63		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102640844-00001		BOWEN GLENN EARL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,337.77		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102648375-00001		BOWEN DANIEL THOMAS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,927.43		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669355-00001		BOWDEN EDWARD T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,813.75		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102669348-00001		BOUJAIS SARAH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,738.47		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102621166-00001		BOUAROUY PHETVIENGKHONE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,682.22		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102677960-00001		BOSTWICK KIMBERLY ANNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,769.03		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102666542-00001		BOSTON JOHN S		457		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		353.26		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102645603-00001		BORIS ANGELA MARGARET		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,062.28		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670767-00001		BOORSE THERESA M		427		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,025.15		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102682523-00001		BOOKER ANTOINETTE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,599.35		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102636479-00001		BOND PORTIA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102671377-00001		BOND HENRY H		448		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,780.70		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102666328-00001		BOLDEN KITIARA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,885.35		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655214-00001		BOHN RONALD R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,841.13		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102618675-00001		BODISON KURT R		422		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		961.77		4.69		202112		BNCL

		00102680147-00001		BLOSKY JOHN THOMAS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,548.86		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102667540-00001		BLICKOS JOHN T		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102640307-00001		BLEVINS MELISSA B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,025.75		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102615002-00001		BLEKESKI BRIAN H		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102671682-00001		BLANKLEY KATHLEEN B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,756.89		11.74		202112		BNCL

		00102648052-00001		BLANKE MARK NICHOLAS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,596.24		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102663143-00001		BLAIR CRAIG THOMAS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102646932-00001		BLACKWELL ALISON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,258.70		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102646742-00001		BLACK KAITLYN NICOLE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102639655-00001		BLACK-ERVIN JODI REBECCA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		961.35		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102656337-00001		BLACK DANIEL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,146.22		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102569043-00001		BISH PETER DAMIAN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.99		202112		BNCL

		00102682259-00001		BISHOP CHARLES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,312.17		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670460-00001		BINDER STEVEN MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,519.24		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102616604-00001		BHASIN ANIL K		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		364.73		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102681749-00001		BESECKER ROBERT W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,078.73		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102628435-00001		BERRIOS JESSICA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		426.84		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102660529-00001		BERKENSTOCK GARY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102646718-00001		BERGMANN ANDREA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,968.90		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102676657-00001		BERENT DENNIS J		440		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,607.71		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102631587-00001		BENWARE COURTNEY L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,831.75		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102631934-00001		BENSON ZACHARIAH C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,386.76		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102637618-00001		BENSON BARBARA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102650629-00001		BENNETT BRIAN SCOTT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,693.53		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102681616-00001		BENNETHUM KATHRYN MICHEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		229.27		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102625076-00001		BENN ERIN E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,777.30		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102639440-00001		BENINTENDE MIYA J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,000.26		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102603958-00001		BENEDETTO ANDREW S		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102636974-00001		BENDER BRITTNEY ELIZABET		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102644424-00001		BELLOMO MARK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,455.73		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102573060-00001		BELIZAIRE JEAN R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102617339-00001		BEDFORD JEFFERY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,244.49		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102664372-00001		BECK RICHARD A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,473.94		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102607116-00001		BECK RICHARD		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102637410-00001		BECKER THOMAS WILLIAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,783.02		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102645058-00001		BECHTER FRANCIS H		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,333.77		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102677457-00001		BEAUFORT BRIANNIA TIARA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102588472-00001		BEAUCHAMP ANTHONY J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102638772-00001		BEAR ROBERT J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102640679-00001		BAUMGARDNER ROBERT J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,944.41		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102632130-00001		BAUKMAN ALIA DEANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,047.60		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102656766-00001		BAUER DAVID A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		825.32		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00100300888-00001		BATES PAUL STROKER/WILLI		384		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,245.47		3.99		202112		    

		00102647096-00001		BARTLEY EARLY LEVI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		13,971.84		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102660107-00001		BARTLETT COLBY ZABLOSKY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,892.57		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102615978-00001		BARTH RITA C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		270.15		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102630019-00001		BARR SUZANNE MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		939.96		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102678240-00001		BARR CHRISTINE ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		11,082.64		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102622255-00001		BARNETT RUSSELL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		596.59		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102663820-00001		BARNDT JILL M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,104.39		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102634573-00001		BARGER JAMIE M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102647807-00001		BARE RICHARD ERIC		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,859.76		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102628799-00001		BAREFIELD ANTHONY MICHAE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		14.49		202112		BNCL

		00102648326-00001		BARBOSA RICARDO		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.99		202112		BNCL

		00102556693-00001		BARBISH NEALY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102648599-00001		BARBA ELLEN R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,466.86		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102658085-00001		BANICKI JORDAN SAMUEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102657491-00001		BALDE ABDOUL SALAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,196.22		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669066-00001		BALCARCEL-ALDANA JOSE R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,429.80		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102621646-00001		BAKER HEATHER LORRAINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102666575-00001		BAILEY GUY D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,508.14		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102668043-00001		BAEZ-SEPULVEDA CAROLIN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,304.13		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102636230-00001		BAEZ ROSE ELI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		585.59		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102669280-00001		BADER AISHA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,682.09		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102568649-00001		BACK CAITLIN D		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102674009-00001		BACHMAN GREGORY B		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102632312-00001		BABLER DEAN WARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		280.65		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102616778-00001		AYLING CONSTANCE P		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102678604-00001		AYALA ERIK JORAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,033.50		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102662749-00001		AUSTIN STEVEN M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102673738-00001		AUNGST DEANNA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,191.70		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102629235-00001		AUDIO VISUAL RENTAL SERV		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102681095-00001		ASHENFELTER KEVIN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		458.52		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102652740-00001		ASCENZI MICHAEL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,413.76		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680352-00001		ASARE PATRICK OSEI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		351.00		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102679933-00001		ASARE PATRICK OSEI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,312.20		2.74		202112		BNCL
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						Loans ($ in millions)		Mar 2022		Dec 2021		Mar 2021		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth		$ Growth		% Growth								Loans ($ in millions)		Mar 2022		Dec 2021		Mar 2021		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth		$ Growth		% Growth								Loans ($ in millions)		Mar 2022		Dec 2021		Mar 2021		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth		$ Growth		% Growth				Jan 1st BMT		Q1 Growth						Proforma		Q1 Growth				YoY Growth

								Actual		Actual		Actual		Prior Quarter						YoY												Actual		Actual		Actual		Prior Quarter						YoY												Actual		Actual		Actual		Prior Quarter						YoY

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Comml Loans Held for Sale		$   18		$   12		$   7		6		53%		211%		6		1056%						WSFS+Bene (WB10)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Comml Loans Held for Sale		$   18		$   12		$   7		6		53%		211%		6		1056%						BMT (WB20)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Comml Loans Held for Sale		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   5,497		$   3,260		$   3,733		2,238		69%		275%		1,765		257102%				WSFS+Bene (WB10)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS+Bene (WB10)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   3,276		$   3,260		$   3,733		16		0%		2%		(457)		-9263951%				BMT (WB20)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		BMT (WB20)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   2,222		$   - 0		$   - 0		2,222		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		2,222		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   4,335		$   3,271		$   3,740		1,064		130%		1561%		595		16%						WSFS+Bene (WB10)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   3,293		$   3,271		$   3,740		22		3%		33%		(446)		-12%						BMT (WB20)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   1,041		$   - 0		$   - 0		1,041		100%		1200%		1,041		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   1,152		(111)		-10%				$   4,423		(88)		-2%		(557)		-15%		-0.50%

																																																																100%												- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!				0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		3,437		1,882		1,976		1,556		331%		3969%		1,461		74%				WSFS+Bene (WB10)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS+Bene (WB10)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		1,858		1,882		1,976		(24)		-5%		-61%		(118)		-6%				BMT (WB20)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		BMT (WB20)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		1,579		0		0		1,579		100%		1200%		1,579		ERROR:#DIV/0!				1,581		(2)		-0%				3,463		(25)		-1%		(120)		-6%		-2.79%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		924		687		784		237		138%		1654%		140		18%				WSFS+Bene (WB10)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS+Bene (WB10)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		704		687		784		17		10%		117%		(80)		-10%				BMT (WB20)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		BMT (WB20)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		220		0		0		220		100%		1200%		220		ERROR:#DIV/0!				160		60		38%				847		77		9%		(20)		-3%		14.99%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		491		352		265		138		157%		1884%		226		85%				WSFS+Bene (WB10)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS+Bene (WB10)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		387		352		265		35		39%		471%		122		46%				BMT (WB20)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		BMT (WB20)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		104		0		0		104		100%		1200%		104		ERROR:#DIV/0!				119		(15)		-13%				471		19		4%		107		40%		26.08%

						Total Commercial Loans		9,187		6,192		6,765		2,994		193%		2321%		2,422		36%								Total Commercial Loans		6,242		6,192		6,765		50		3%		39%		(523)		-8%								Total Commercial Loans		2,945		0		0		2,945		100%		1200%		2,945		ERROR:#DIV/0!				3,012		(67)		-2%				9,204		(18)		-0%		(590)		-9%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		(2,201)		543		672		(2,744)		-2022%		-24270%		(2,873)		-428%				WSFS+Bene (WB10)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS+Bene (WB10)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		(2,526)		543		672		(3,069)		-2262%		-27141%		(3,198)		-476%				BMT (WB20)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		BMT (WB20)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		325		0		0		325		100%		1200%		325		ERROR:#DIV/0!						325		ERROR:#DIV/0!				543		(2,744)		-506%		(2,873)		-428%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		4		4		9		0		36%		427%		(5)		-55%						WSFS+Bene (WB10)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		4		4		9		0		36%		427%		(5)		-55%						BMT (WB20)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		0		0		0		0		100%		1200%		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						0		ERROR:#DIV/0!				4		0		9%		(5)		-55%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		53		102		148		(49)		-192%		-2302%		(95)		-64%						WSFS+Bene (WB10)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		53		102		148		(49)		-192%		-2302%		(95)		-64%						BMT (WB20)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		0		0		0		0		100%		1200%		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						0		ERROR:#DIV/0!				102		(49)		-48%		(95)		-64%

						Residential Mortgage 		858		648		829		210		130%		1555%		29		4%								Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		557		648		829		(92)		-57%		-678%		(272)		-33%								Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		302		0		0		302		100%		1200%		302		ERROR:#DIV/0!				315		(13)		-4%				963		(105)		-11%		(286)		-34%		-39.43%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		1,381		1,159		1,140		223		77%		923%		241		21%				WSFS+Bene (WB10)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS+Bene (WB10)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		1,223		1,159		1,140		65		22%		269%		83		7%				BMT (WB20)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		BMT (WB20)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		158		0		0		158		100%		1200%		158		ERROR:#DIV/0!				130		28		22%				1,289		93		7%		111		10%		22.29%

						Total Gross Loans(1)		11,426		7,999		8,734		3,427		171%		2056%		2,692		31%								Total Gross Loans(1)		8,022		7,999		8,734		23		1%		14%		(712)		-8%								Total Gross Loans(1)		3,404		0		0		3,404		100%		1200%		3,404		ERROR:#DIV/0!				3,457		(53)		-2%				11,456		(30)		-0%		(765)		-9%

						Run-Off Portfolios																																																																														- 0				- 0

				Residential Run-offResidential Run-off		Residential Mortgage  (Acquired HFI)		685		386		544		299		309%		3712%		141		26%						Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Residential Mortgage  (Acquired HFI)		360		386		544		(26)		-27%		-323%		(184)		-34%						BMT (WB20)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage  (Acquired HFI)		325		0		0		325		100%		1200%		325		ERROR:#DIV/0!				315		10		3%				701		(16)		-2%		(174)		-32%		-13.44%

						 Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		10,741		7,613		8,190		3,128		164%		1972%		2,552		31%								 Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		7,662		7,613		8,190		49		3%		31%		(528)		-6%								 Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		3,079		0		0		3,079		100%		1200%		3,079		ERROR:#DIV/0!				3,142		(63)		-2%				10,755		(14)		-0%		(590)		-7%



						Deposits ($ in millions)		Mar 2022		Dec 2021		Mar 2021		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth		$ Growth		% Growth								Deposits ($ in millions)		Mar 2022		Dec 2021		Mar 2021		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth		$ Growth		% Growth								Deposits ($ in millions)		Mar 2022		Dec 2021		Mar 2021		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth		$ Growth		% Growth				Jan 1st BMT		Q1 Growth						Proforma		Q1 Growth				YoY Growth

								Actual		Actual		Actual		Prior Quarter						YoY												Actual		Actual		Actual		Prior Quarter						YoY												Actual		Actual		Actual		Prior Quarter						YoY



				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		$   6,560		$   4,565		$   3,858		1,995		175%		2097%		2,702		70%						WSFS+Bene (WB10)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		$   5,024		$   4,565		$   3,858		459		40%		483%		1,167		30%						BMT (WB20)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		$   1,535		$   - 0		$   - 0		1,535		100%		1200%		1,535		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   1,642		(107)		-6%				$   6,207		353		6%		1,060		27%		27.88%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		3,314		2,793		2,659		521		75%		895%		655		25%						WSFS+Bene (WB10)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		2,698		2,793		2,659		(95)		-14%		-163%		39		1%						BMT (WB20)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		616		0		0		616		100%		1200%		616		ERROR:#DIV/0!				745		(129)		-17%				3,538		(224)		-6%		(90)		-3%		-14.38%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Savings (E20400)		Savings		2,279		1,971		1,886		308		63%		750%		393		21%						WSFS+Bene (WB10)Savings (E20400)		Savings		1,995		1,971		1,886		24		5%		59%		109		6%						BMT (WB20)Savings (E20400)		Savings		284		0		0		284		100%		1200%		284		ERROR:#DIV/0!				292		(8)		-3%				2,263		16		1%		101		5%		3.95%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		4,242		2,906		2,722		1,336		184%		2206%		1,520		56%						WSFS+Bene (WB10)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		3,013		2,906		2,722		107		15%		176%		291		11%						BMT (WB20)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		1,229		0		0		1,229		100%		1200%		1,229		ERROR:#DIV/0!				1,184		45		4%				4,090		152		4%		336		12%		11.54%

						Total Core Deposits		16,395		12,235		11,125		4,159		136%		1632%		5,270		47%								Total Core Deposits		12,731		12,235		11,125		495		16%		194%		1,606		14%								Total Core Deposits		3,664		0		0		3,664		100%		1200%		3,664		ERROR:#DIV/0!				3,863		(199)		-5%				16,098		296		2%		1,407		13%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		1,129		971		1,074		158		65%		782%		55		5%						WSFS+Bene (WB10)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		956		971		1,074		(14)		-6%		-72%		(118)		-11%						BMT (WB20)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		173		0		0		173		100%		1200%		173		ERROR:#DIV/0!						173		ERROR:#DIV/0!				971		158		16%		55		5%		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		27		18		20		9		191%		2288%		7		36%						WSFS+Bene (WB10)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		24		18		20		6		133%		1600%		5		23%						BMT (WB20)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		3		0		0		3		100%		1200%		3		ERROR:#DIV/0!												18		9		48%						120.42%

						Customer Time Deposits		1,156		989		1,094		167		67%		810%		62		6%								Customer Time Deposits		981		989		1,094		(8)		-3%		-41%		(113)		-10%								Customer Time Deposits		175		0		0		175		100%		1200%		175		ERROR:#DIV/0!				205		(30)		-15%				1,194		(38)		-3%		(143)		-13%		-5.30%

						Total Customer Deposits		17,551		13,224		12,219		4,326		131%		1570%		5,332		44%								Total Customer Deposits		13,712		13,224		12,219		487		15%		177%		1,493		12%								Total Customer Deposits		3,839		0		0		3,839		100%		1200%		3,839		ERROR:#DIV/0!				4,068		(229)		-6%				17,292		258		1%		1,264		10%
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																																																																																																																		Spot Bal		Coupon								Spot Bal		Coupon								Spot Bal		Coupon								Spot Bal		Coupon

















































																																																																																																																Oct		2,168		0.42%						Oct		2,169		0.76%						Oct		1,601		0.47%						Oct		1,285		1.97%

																																																																																																																Nov		2,145		0.39%						Nov		2,233		0.73%						Nov		1,610		0.47%						Nov		1,305		1.97%

						 Customer Funding																																																																																																										Dec		2,119		0.39%						Dec		2,276		0.78%						Dec		1,615		0.47%						Dec		1,265		1.93%

																From BIC																																																																																																Jan		2,118		0.40%						Jan		2,259		0.80%						Jan		1,625		0.47%						Jan		1,240		1.91%

										Interest Bearning				Non-Interest Bearing		Interest Rate		Incl NI																																																																																														Feb		2,109		0.17%						Feb		2,324		0.46%						Feb		1,643		0.26%						Feb		1,220		1.88%

						Oct		12,805		8,536				4,269		0.17%		0.15%		0.11%																																																																																												Mar		2,109		0.17%						Mar		2,324		0.46%						Mar		1,643		0.26%						Mar		1,220		1.88%

						Nov		13,010		8,515				4,494		0.16%		0.15%		0.11%

						Dec		13,224		8,659				4,565		0.16%		0.15%		0.10%																																																																																												Residential Fixed										CRE Fixed										C&I Fixed										Construction Fixed								Personal Fixed

						Jan		17,401		10,959				6,442		0.16%		0.15%		0.10%																																																																																														Spot Bal		Coupon								Spot Bal		Coupon								Spot Bal		Coupon								Spot Bal		Coupon						Spot Bal		Coupon

						Feb		17,609		10,968				6,641		0.15%		0.15%		0.10%																																																																																												Nov		931		4.06%						Nov		962		4.69%						Nov		1,130		4.94%						Nov		55		4.89%				Nov		459		6.06%

						Mar		17,551		10,991				6,560		0.15%		0.15%		0.09%																																																																																												Dec		921		4.06%						Dec		936		4.69%						Dec		1,120		4.93%						Dec		58		4.89%				Dec		459		6.07%

																																																																																																																Jan		913		4.06%						Jan		931		4.68%						Jan		1,133		4.90%						Jan		59		4.75%				Jan		457		6.09%

						Total Loans																																																																																																										Feb		903		4.06%						Feb		899		4.71%						Feb		1,107		4.91%						Feb		60		4.74%				Feb		456		6.10%

										Spot Bal						Interest Rate																																																																																																Mar		884		4.05%						Mar		889		4.68%						Mar		1,110		4.86%						Mar		62		4.61%				Mar		452		6.10%

						Oct				8,116						3.82%																																																																																																Mar		884		4.05%						Mar		889		4.68%						Mar		1,110		4.86%						Mar		62		4.61%				Mar		452		6.10%

						Nov				8,029						3.85%

						Dec				7,999						3.86%

						Jan				11,434						3.87%																																																																																				Residential HFS												Residential Var										CRE Var										C&I Var										Construction Var								Personal Variable

						Feb				11,372						3.87%																																																																																						Spot Bal		Coupon										Spot Bal		Coupon								Spot Bal		Coupon								Spot Bal		Coupon								Spot Bal		Coupon						Spot Bal		Coupon

						Mar				11,426						3.87%																																																																																				Oct		88		3.71%								Nov		123		4.54%						Nov		1,299		4.47%						Nov		2,204		4.82%						Nov		468		5.04%				Nov		388		4.80%

																																																																																																				Nov		103		3.66%								Dec		121		4.49%						Dec		1,300		4.46%						Dec		2,169		4.82%						Dec		505		4.99%				Dec		384		4.79%

																																																																																																				Dec		92		3.73%								Jan		117		4.46%						Jan		1,316		4.44%						Jan		2,216		4.79%						Jan		541		4.95%				Jan		386		4.79%

																																																																																																				Jan		95		3.76%								Feb		115		4.41%						Feb		1,324		4.40%						Feb		2,106		4.49%						Feb		555		4.89%				Feb		382		4.80%

																																																																																																				Feb		85		3.73%								Mar		114		4.41%						Mar		1,330		4.17%						Mar		2,250		4.28%						Mar		562		4.36%				Mar		387		4.75%

																																																																																																				Mar		101		3.59%								Mar		114		4.41%						Mar		1,330		4.17%						Mar		2,250		4.28%						Mar		562		4.36%				Mar		387		4.75%





Interest Bearning	

8536.3522566400043	8515.4341635499914	8659.2566441599829	10959.472934370029	10967.702617399995	10990.73231136	 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	Non-Interest Bearing	

4268.5054127999911	4494.0782895296661	4565.1425019201879	6441.5459812603558	6641.4433126499889	6559.8871655802404	 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	

12804.857669439996	13009.512453079657	13224.39914608017	17401.018915630386	17609.145930049985	17550.619476940239	 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	Interest Rate	[VALUE]



1.6999999999999999E-3	1.6000000000000001E-3	1.6000000000000001E-3	1.6000000000000001E-3	1.5E-3	1.5E-3	 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	Coupon incl Non-Int Ck	
1.5E-3	1.5E-3	1.5E-3	1.5E-3	1.5E-3	1.5E-3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	962	936	931	899	889	889	Coupon	
4.6899999999999997E-2	4.6899999999999997E-2	4.6800000000000001E-2	4.7100000000000003E-2	4.6800000000000001E-2	4.6800000000000001E-2	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	1299	1300	1316	1324	1330	1330	Coupon	
4.4699999999999997E-2	4.4600000000000001E-2	4.4400000000000002E-2	4.3979999999999998E-2	4.1700000000000001E-2	4.1700000000000001E-2	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	1130	1120	1133	1107	1110	1110	Coupon	
4.9399999999999999E-2	4.9299999999999997E-2	4.9000000000000002E-2	4.9099999999999998E-2	4.8599999999999997E-2	4.8599999999999997E-2	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	2204	2169	2216	2106	2250	2250	Coupon	
4.82E-2	4.8192100000000002E-2	4.7899999999999998E-2	4.4900000000000002E-2	4.2799999999999998E-2	4.2799999999999998E-2	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	55	58	59	60	62	62	Coupon	
4.8899999999999999E-2	4.8899999999999999E-2	4.7500000000000001E-2	4.7399999999999998E-2	4.6100000000000002E-2	4.6100000000000002E-2	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	468	505	541	555	562	562	Coupon	
5.04E-2	4.99E-2	4.9500000000000002E-2	4.8849999999999998E-2	4.36E-2	4.36E-2	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	459	459	457	456	452	452	Coupon	
6.0600000000000001E-2	6.0699999999999997E-2	6.0900000000000003E-2	6.0979999999999999E-2	6.0979999999999999E-2	6.0979999999999999E-2	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	388	384	386	382	387	387	Coupon	
4.8000000000000001E-2	4.7947579999999997E-2	4.7899999999999998E-2	4.7979000000000001E-2	4.7500000000000001E-2	4.7500000000000001E-2	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	8115.7609355100076	8029.3758302499946	7999.3374407400033	11433.885495360026	11371.65784501997	11426.350528879999	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	Interest Rate	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	3.8199999999999998E-2	3.85E-2	3.8600000000000002E-2	3.8699999999999998E-2	3.8699999999999998E-2	3.8699999999999998E-2	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	2168	2145	2119	2118	2109	2109	Coupon	
4.1999999999999997E-3	3.8999999999999998E-3	3.8999999999999998E-3	4.0000000000000001E-3	1.6999999999999999E-3	1.6999999999999999E-3	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	2169	2233	2276	2259	2324	2324	Coupon	
7.6E-3	7.3000000000000001E-3	7.7999999999999996E-3	8.0000000000000002E-3	4.5999999999999999E-3	4.5999999999999999E-3	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	1601	1610	1615	1625	1643	1643	Coupon	
4.7000000000000002E-3	4.7000000000000002E-3	4.7000000000000002E-3	4.7000000000000002E-3	2.5999999999999999E-3	2.5999999999999999E-3	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	1285	1305	1265	1240	1220	1220	Interest Rate	
1.9699999999999999E-2	1.9699999999999999E-2	1.9300000000000001E-2	1.9099999999999999E-2	1.8800000000000001E-2	1.8800000000000001E-2	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	931	921	913	903	884	884	Coupon	
4.0599999999999997E-2	4.0599999999999997E-2	4.0599999999999997E-2	4.0599999999999997E-2	4.0500000000000001E-2	4.0500000000000001E-2	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	123	121	117	115	114	114	Coupon	
4.5400000000000003E-2	4.4854999999999999E-2	4.4600000000000001E-2	4.4092630000000001E-2	4.4092630000000001E-2	4.4092630000000001E-2	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	88	103	92	95	85	101	Coupon	
3.7100000000000001E-2	3.6600000000000001E-2	3.726815E-2	3.7600000000000001E-2	3.7321460000000001E-2	3.5900000000000001E-2	






Sheet3



		Deposits ($ in millions)		Dec '19 Actuals		Step-Off		$ 

		Noninterest Demand 		$   2,192		$   2,152		41

		Interest Demand Deposits		2,130		2,076		53

		Savings		1,563		1,491		72

		Money Market		2,082		1,998		84

		Total Core Deposits		7,967		7,717		250

		Noninterest Demand						41

		Tech and Ops						(10,654)

		Retail						8,298

		Commercial						1,350

		Finance						1,120

		Default						(132)

		Risk						43

		Cash Connect						24

		Other						(8)

		Interest Demand Deposits						53

		Retail						47

		Trust and Wealth						8

		Other						(3)

		Savings						72

		Commercial						61

		Retail						12

		Other						(1)

		Money Market						84

		Commercial						80

		Finance						69

		Retail						31

		Default						-88

		Trust and Wealth						-9





Consolidated

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)						4						25

														June RAF						Variance

						Consolidated ($ in 000's)		3/31/19						6/30/19

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)				C & I Loans (E16140)		4,392,709						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)				Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		(7,784)						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)				Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		22,911						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

						Total C&I		4,407,836						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)				Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		3,363,661						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)				Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		(12,577)						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

						Total CRE		3,351,084						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Loans (E15130)				Construction Loans (E15130)		1,047,922						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)				Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		(3,873)						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

						Total Construction		1,044,049						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)				Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		642,369						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)				Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		(83,388)						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

						Total Leases		558,981						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

						Total Commercial Loans		9,361,950						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Mortgages (E16100)				Residential Mortgages (E16100)		759,523						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)				Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		20,081						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)				Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		2,417						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)				Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		(38)						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

						Total Residential		781,983						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Loans (E16160)				Consumer Loans (E16160)		1,818,812						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)				Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		12,987						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

						Total Consumer		1,831,799						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

						Gross Loan		11,975,733						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!







						Lines of Credit		ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#N/A

						Installment		ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#N/A

						Student Loans		ERROR:#REF!						72,708

						Auto Loans		80,358						ERROR:#N/A

						Credit Cards		ERROR:#REF!						(5,500)

						Other		ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#N/A

						Total Consumer		ERROR:#REF!



		Check Consumer Loans						ERROR:#REF!





														June RAF						Variance				Variance

						Consolidated ($ in 000's)		3/31/19						6/30/19										To May

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)				Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		5,743,167						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)				Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		3,363,077						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)IMMIA (E20300)				IMMIA (E20300)		3,730,778						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Savings (E20400)				Savings (E20400)		2,161,858						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Time (E20500)				Time (E20500)		1,085,071						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

						Customer Funding		16,083,952						ERROR:#REF!		- 0				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)				Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		16,942						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Brokered Deposits (D20200)				Brokered Deposits (D20200)		122,591						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

						Total Deposit		16,223,486						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!







						Consolidated ($ in 000's) - Check		3/31/19						ERROR:#REF!

						C & I Loans (E16140)		ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

						Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		ERROR:#REF!

						Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		ERROR:#REF!

						Total C&I		ERROR:#REF!

						Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		ERROR:#REF!

						Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		ERROR:#REF!

						Total CRE		ERROR:#REF!

						Construction Loans (E15130)		ERROR:#REF!

						Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Construction		ERROR:#REF!

						Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		ERROR:#REF!

						Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Leases		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Commercial Loans		ERROR:#REF!

						Residential Mortgages (E16100)		ERROR:#REF!

						Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		ERROR:#REF!

						Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		ERROR:#REF!

						Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Residential		ERROR:#REF!

						Consumer Loans (E16160)		ERROR:#REF!

						Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Consumer		ERROR:#REF!

						Gross Loan		ERROR:#REF!







Beneficial Bank

		Beneficial (B000)						5																		11												25														12

										Q2 Production		Q2 Run-Off		Q2 Paydowns/Payoffs		Forecast				Q/Q - B/(W)												-43555		91				June RAF						Variance								June						Variance

						Beneficial Bank ($ in 000's)		3/31/19								6/30/19				$		%				5/31/19		B/W				Pro-Rated		B/W				6/30/19														6/30/19

		Beneficial (B000)C & I Loans (E16140)				C & I Loans (E16140)		730,304		50,747		(22,256)		(47,691)		711,104				(19,200)		-2.6%				689,808		(40,496)				730,388		85				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								675,124						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)				Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		(2,697)								(2,697)				- 0		0.0%				(2,061)		636				(2,698)		(1)				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								(1,833)						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)				Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		- 0								- 0				- 0		nm				- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								- 0						ERROR:#REF!

						Total C&I		727,607		50,747		(22,256)		(47,691)		708,407				(19,200)		-2.6%				687,747		(39,860)				727,690		83				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								673,292						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)				Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		661,556		36,556		(23,086)		(70,443)		604,583				(56,973)		-8.6%				766,249		104,694				661,337		(219)				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								750,166						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)				Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		(1,527)								(1,527)				- 0		0.0%				(1,826)		(299)				(1,526)		1				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								(1,631)						ERROR:#REF!

						Total CRE		660,029		36,556		(23,086)		(70,443)		603,056				(56,973)		-8.6%				764,423		104,395				659,811		(218)				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								748,535						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Construction Loans (E15130)				Construction Loans (E15130)		186,470		39,996		(350)		(51,002)		175,114				(11,356)		-6.1%				233,785		47,314				186,371		(99)				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								247,628						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)				Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		(1,177)								(1,177)				- 0		0.0%				(498)		679				(1,179)		(1)				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								(589)						ERROR:#REF!

						Total Construction		185,293		39,996		(350)		(51,002)		173,937				(11,356)		-6.1%				233,287		47,994				185,193		(100)				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								247,038						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)				Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		610,962		32,000		(24,000)		(1,500)		617,462				6,500		1.1%				329,717		(281,245)				611,550		588				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								299,445						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)				Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		(76,271)								(76,271)				- 0		0.0%				(38,061)		38,210				(76,350)		(80)				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								(34,508)						ERROR:#REF!

						Total Leases		534,692		32,000		(24,000)		(1,500)		541,192				6,500		1.2%				291,656		(243,035)				535,200		508				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								264,937						ERROR:#REF!

						Total Commercial Loans		2,107,621		159,299		(69,692)		(170,636)		2,026,592				(81,029)		-3.8%				1,977,114		(130,507)				2,107,894		273				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								1,933,802						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Residential Mortgages (E16100)				Residential Mortgages (E16100)		304,789		11,200		(18,932)		(22,800)		274,257				(30,532)		-10.0%				437,303		132,513				304,513		(277)				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								509,846						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)				Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		- 0								- 0				- 0		nm				- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								- 0						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)				Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		- 0								- 0				- 0		nm				- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								- 0						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)				Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		17								17				- 0		0.0%				33		16				17		(0)				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								41						ERROR:#REF!

						Total Residential		304,806		11,200		(18,932)		(22,800)		274,274				(30,532)		-10.0%				437,336		132,530				304,529		(277)				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								509,887						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Consumer Loans (E16160)				Consumer Loans (E16160)		268,324		12,600		(23,055)		(15,128)		242,741				(25,583)		-9.5%				268,373		49				268,324		(0)				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								276,889						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)				Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		967								967				- 0		0.0%				524		(442)				968		1				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								418						ERROR:#REF!

						Total Consumer		269,291		12,600		(23,055)		(15,128)		243,708				(25,583)		-9.5%				268,897		(394)				269,292		1				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								277,307						ERROR:#REF!

						Gross Loan		2,681,718		183,099		(111,679)		(208,564)		2,544,574				(137,144)		-5.1%				2,683,346		1,629				2,681,714		(3)				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								2,720,996						ERROR:#REF!







		Beneficial (B000)Equity Line (124840)				Lines of Credit (HE & LOC)		92,264		12,000		(9,613)		(8,500)		86,151				(6,113)		-6.6%						(92,264)				92,457		193				ERROR:#REF!														77,441

		Beneficial (B000)Student Loans Alliance (124820)				Student Loans		100,700				(4,553)				96,147				(4,553)		-4.5%						(100,700)				100,911		210				ERROR:#REF!														114,997

						Auto		80,358				(7,880)		(5,786)		66,692				(13,666)		-17.0%						(80,358)				80,526		168				72,708														72,708

		Calculation				Other Consumer		147,864		600		(1,009)		(842)		146,613				(1,251)		-0.8%						(147,864)				148,173		309				ERROR:#REF!														140,825

						Consumer Marks & Fees		(5,700)								(5,700)				- 0		0.0%						5,700				(5,712)		(12)				(5,500)														(5,500)

						Total Consumer		415,486		12,600		(23,055)		(15,128)		389,903				(25,583)		-6.2%						(415,486)				416,355		868				ERROR:#REF!														400,471

								(146,196)		- 0		- 0		- 0		(146,196)				- 0												(147,063)						ERROR:#REF!														(123,163)









										Q2 Production		Q2 Run-Off		Q2 Paydowns/Payoffs		Forecast				Q/Q - B/(W)												-43555		91				June RAF						Variance				Variance				June RAF						Variance

						Beneficial Bank ($ in 000's)		3/31/19								6/30/19				$		%				5/31/19		B/W				Pro-Rated		B/W				6/30/19										To May				6/30/19

		Beneficial (B000)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)				Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		1,056,191								1,056,191				- 0		0.0%				941,369												ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				852,299						852,299

		Beneficial (B000)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)				Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		1,205,011								1,205,011				- 0		0.0%				1,189,038												ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				1,167,683						1,167,683

		Beneficial (B000)IMMIA (E20300)				IMMIA (E20300)		660,139								660,139				- 0		0.0%				568,199												ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				580,561						580,561

		Beneficial (B000)Savings (E20400)				Savings (E20400)		1,146,797								1,146,797				- 0		0.0%				1,147,860												ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				1,140,170						1,140,170

		Beneficial (B000)Time (E20500)				Time (E20500)		485,758								485,758				- 0		0.0%				566,757												ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				580,825						580,825

						Customer Funding		4,553,896		- 0		- 0		- 0		4,553,896				- 0		0.0%				4,413,222												ERROR:#REF!		- 0				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				4,321,538		- 0				4,321,538

		Beneficial (B000)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)				Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		3,326								3,326				- 0		0.0%				1,620												ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				1,620						1,620

		Beneficial (B000)Brokered Deposits (D20200)				Brokered Deposits (D20200)		3,009		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		nm				508												ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				(70)						(70)

						Total Deposit		4,560,230		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		nm				2,128												ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				4,323,088						4,323,088

																										5,356,719

								QTD Actual Transactions

								C&I		30,747		(6,756)		(40,766)														687,747										(19,200.00)														(19,116.72)

								CRE		21,556		(6,849)		(61,943)														764,423										(56,973.00)														(57,191.11)

								Construction		34,996		- 0		(42,752)														233,287										(11,356.00)														(11,456.27)



								Projection

								C&I		20,000		(15,500)		(6,925)

								CRE		15,000		(16,237)		(8,500)

								Construction		5,000		(350)		(8,250)

								Total

								C&I		50,747		(22,256)		(47,691)

								CRE		36,556		(23,086)		(70,443)

								Construction		39,996		(350)		(51,002)

																				- 0





WSFS Bank

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)						5																		12

										Q2 Production		Q2 Run-Off		Q2 Paydowns/Payoffs		Forecast				Q/Q - B/(W)						June						ERROR:#VALUE!		91

						Beneficial Bank ($ in 000's)		3/31/19								6/30/19				$		%				Latest		B/W				Pro-Rated		B/W

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)C & I Loans (E16140)				C & I Loans (E16140)		2,732,171								2,732,171				- 0		0.0%				3,070,939		338,769				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)				Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		(5,313)								(5,313)				- 0		0.0%				(11,706)		(6,394)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)				Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		21,479								21,479				- 0		0.0%				7,234		(14,245)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

						Total C&I		2,748,337		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,748,337				- 0		0.0%				3,066,467		318,130				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)				Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		1,205,390								1,205,390				- 0		0.0%				1,240,934		35,544				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)				Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		(11,622)								(11,622)				- 0		0.0%				(13,503)		(1,882)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

						Total CRE		1,193,768		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,193,768				- 0		0.0%				1,227,431		33,663				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Construction Loans (E15130)				Construction Loans (E15130)		584,434								584,434				- 0		0.0%				540,048		(44,386)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)				Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		(1,978)								(1,978)				- 0		0.0%				(2,985)		(1,007)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

						Total Construction		582,456		- 0		- 0		- 0		582,456				- 0		0.0%				537,063		(45,393)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)				Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		- 0								- 0				- 0		nm				- 0		- 0				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)				Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		- 0								- 0				- 0		nm				(0)		(0)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

						Total Leases		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		nm				(0)		(0)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

						Total Commercial Loans		4,524,561		- 0		- 0		- 0		4,524,561				- 0		0.0%				4,830,960		306,400				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Residential Mortgages (E16100)				Residential Mortgages (E16100)		188,139								188,139				- 0		0.0%				161,152		(26,988)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)				Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		40,192								40,192				- 0		0.0%				148,213		108,020				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)				Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		3,018								3,018				- 0		0.0%				9,442		6,424				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)				Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		34								34				- 0		0.0%				541		507				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

						Total Residential		231,384		- 0		- 0		- 0		231,384				- 0		0.0%				319,347		87,963				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Consumer Loans (E16160)				Consumer Loans (E16160)		1,243,637								1,243,637				- 0		0.0%				858,260		(385,377)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)				Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		12,320								12,320				- 0		0.0%				4,467		(7,853)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

						Total Consumer		1,255,957		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,255,957				- 0		0.0%				862,727		(393,230)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

						Gross Loan		6,011,901		- 0		- 0		- 0		6,011,901				- 0		0.0%				6,013,035		1,134				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!





						WSFS Consolidated ($ in 000's) - Check		3/31/19

						C & I Loans (E16140)		ERROR:#REF!

						Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		ERROR:#REF!
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						Total C&I		ERROR:#REF!

						Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		ERROR:#REF!

						Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		ERROR:#REF!

						Total CRE		ERROR:#REF!

						Construction Loans (E15130)		ERROR:#REF!

						Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Construction		ERROR:#REF!

						Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		ERROR:#REF!

						Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Leases		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Commercial Loans		ERROR:#REF!
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						Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		ERROR:#REF!
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Deposit Highlights

• 32% of average deposits are noninterest demand

• $105mm (2% annualized) increase in ending client deposits QoQ

• Driven by seasonal municipal deposit growth in Commercial 

• $799mm (5%) increase in ending client deposits YoY

• Driven by growth across all business lines

• 52% of average client deposits are coming from Commercial, Small Business, 
and Wealth and Trust

5% year-over-year growth in client deposits with 12% year-over-year growth in noninterest deposits

Consumer
48%

Commercial
25% Small Business 

11%

Trust
11%

Wealth
5%

Average Client Deposits By Business Line

13% 12% 12% 12% 12%

40% 40% 41% 40% 40%

17% 17% 17% 16% 16%

30% 31% 30% 32% 32%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

3Q24 4Q24 1Q25 2Q25 3Q25

Noninterest Interest-bearing Savings/MM Time

Average Total Client Deposit Mix

($ in millions)
Sept   
2025

Jun   
2025

Sept   
2024

QoQ           
$ Growth

Annualized           
% Growth

YoY           
$ Growth

%          
Growth

Noninterest Demand $5,237 $5,306 $4,686 ($69)  (5%) $551 12% 
Interest-bearing Demand 2,966 2,806 2,931 160 23% 35 1% 
Savings 1,408 1,452 1,489 (44)  (12%) (81)  (5%)
Money Market 5,536 5,471 5,178 65 5% 358 7% 

Total Core Deposits $15,147 $15,035 $14,284 $112 3% $863 6% 
Time Deposits 2,079 2,086 2,143 (7)  (1%) (64)  (3%)

Total Client Deposits $17,226 $17,121 $16,427 $105 2% $799 5% 

EOP Deposits by Product - QoQ and YoY


Inputs

						Month/QTR		Year		Date		Column

		Current Month		May		May		2019				11

		Current Quarter Month		June		Jun		2019		6/30/19		12

		Prior Quarter Month		March		Mar		2019		3/31/19		9

		Prior Year Quarter		June		Jun		2018		6/30/18		25



				Month		Quarter Month		PQ QTR Month		Current Year		PQ Year		Full Month		PQ Date		Current QTR Date		PY QTR Date

		January		Jan		Mar		Dec		2019		2018		January		12/31/18		3/31/19		3/31/18

		February		Feb		Mar		Dec		2019		2018		February		12/31/18		3/31/19		3/31/18

		March		Mar		Mar		Dec		2019		2018		March		12/31/18		3/31/19		3/31/18

		April		Apr		Jun		Mar		2019		2019		April		3/31/19		6/30/19		6/30/18

		May		May		Jun		Mar		2019		2019		May		3/31/19		6/30/19		6/30/18

		June		Jun		Jun		Mar		2019		2019		June		3/31/19		6/30/19		6/30/18

		July		Jul		Sep		Jun		2019		2019		July		6/30/19		9/30/19		9/30/18

		August		Aug		Sep		Jun		2019		2019		August		6/30/19		9/30/19		9/30/18

		September		Sep		Sep		Jun		2019		2019		September		6/30/19		9/30/19		9/30/18

		October		Oct		Dec		Sep		2019		2019		October		9/30/19		12/31/19		12/31/18

		November		Nov		Dec		Sep		2019		2019		November		9/30/19		12/31/19		12/31/18

		December		Dec		Dec		Sep		2019		2019		December		9/30/19		12/31/19		12/31/18



		Q1		Mar

		Q2		Jun

		Q3		Sep

		Q4		Dec



		MTD Days		31

		QTD Days		61

		YTD Days		151

		Essbase Reports				PM		PM		CY		PY		ACT		PY ACT		Days		YTD Days		QTD Days		Prior Month Days

		January		2019		December		2018		Jan'19		Jan'18		7		20		31		31		31		31

		February		2019		January		2019		Feb'19		Feb'18		8		21		28		59		59		31

		March		2019		February		2019		Mar'19		Mar'18		9		22		31		90		90		28

		April		2019		March		2019		Apr'19		Apr'18		10		23		30		120		30		31

		May		2019		April		2019		May'19		May'18		11		24		31		151		61		30

		June		2019		May		2019		Jun'19		Jun'18		12		25		30		181		91		31

		July		2019		June		2019		Jul'19		Jul'18		13		26		31		212		31		30

		August		2019		July		2019		Aug'19		Aug'18		14		27		31		243		62		31

		September		2019		August		2019		Sep'19		Sep'18		15		28		30		273		92		31

		October		2019		September		2019		Oct'19		Oct'18		16		29		31		304		31		30

		November		2019		October		2019		Nov'19		Nov'18		17		30		30		334		61		31

		December		2019		November		2019		Dec'19		Dec'18		18		31		31		365		92		30

																		365





Sheet1

				Int Earn Assets 				11,531,283								10,645,033								10,640,322																								11,491,233		31		Planned Next Month Int Earn Assets

				Int Earn Assets Excl PAA				10,520,404		31						10,766,282		30		10,645,033				10,708,348				31																				11,491,233		31		Planned Next Month Int Earn Assets Ex PAA

								40								38								36																								10,543,000		31		Next Month Forecasted Assets

								72								71								65																								11,465,857		31		Next Month Forecasted Assets including Citgo Asset

								112								109								101

				Net Interest Margin Reported																																												41,230		4.60%								922,857				Purchase Accounting Accretion (PAA)

																																																4%		4.23%

				($ in Thousands)				July 								June								July 								F / (U)						F / (U)												0.37%																July 						June								July 

								Plan								Actual								Actual								vs Plan						vs Prior Month																												Plan						Actual								Actual										F / (U)						F / (U)

																										$ 		%				$ 		%								$ 		%																												Modeled		Incremental		Impact				Modeled		Incremental		Total		Impact				vs Plan						vs Prior Month

																																																																																$ 		$ 		$ 		%				$ 		%				$ 		$ 		$ 		%

				Loans (Ex PAA)				38,422		4.30%						37,945		4.29%								38,229		4.21%				(193)		-0.10%								284		-0.08%				Opportunities/Risks														Purchase Accounting Accretion (PAA)

				Run-off Loan Portfolios						0.00%								0.00%										0.00%				-		0.00%								-		0.00%				Incremental PLA

				MBS 				5,280		0.59%						4,228		0.48%								4,344		0.48%				(936)		-0.11%								116		-0.00%				Purchase Loan Recovery														Purchase Loan Accretion - Fair Value				4,176		0.47%				3,173		1,336		0.52%				2,822		2,122		4,944		0.55%				768		0.08%				(351)		786		435		0.03%

				Other Investments				1,323		0.16%						544		0.07%								550		0.07%				(773)		-0.09%								6		-0.00%				Fed Rate Cut														Purchase Loan Accretion - PCI				83		0.01%				-		(547)		-0.06%				181		147		328		0.04%				245		0.03%				181		694		875		0.10%

				Customer Funding				(4,951)		-0.55%						(4,982)		-0.56%								(5,236)		-0.58%				(285)		-0.02%								(254)		-0.01%				Loan and Deposit Attrition														Purchase Loan Credit Recovery				-		0.00%				-		-		0.00%				-		-				0.00%				-		0.00%				-		-				0.00%

				Wholesale Funding				(3,814)		-0.43%						(1,814)		-0.20%								(1,769)		-0.19%				2,045		0.23%								45		0.01%				Run off Portfolios														Total Purchase Loan Accretion (PLA)				4,259		0.48%				3,173		789		0.45%				3,003		2,269		5,272		0.58%				1,013		0.11%				(170)		1,480		1,310		0.13%

				Net Interest Margin (Ex PAA)				36,260		3.71%						35,921		4.06%								36,118		3.98%				(142)		0.28%								197		-0.08%																		Time Deposit Accretion				(707)		-0.08%				378		-		0.04%				343		-		343		0.04%				1,050		0.12%				(35)		-		(35)		-0.01%

				Purchased Accounting Accretion (PAA)				3,377		0.02%						4,186		0.52%								5,461		0.63%				2,084		0.60%								1,275		0.11%																		Brokered Deposit Accretion				(175)		-0.02%				(154)		-		-0.02%				(154)		-		(154)		-0.02%				21		0.00%				-		-		-		0.00%

				Net Interest Margin				39,637		4.06%						40,107		4.60%								41,579		4.61%				1,942		0.55%								1,472		0.01%																		Total Purchase Accounting Accretion				3,377		0.38%				3,397		789		0.48%				3,192		2,269		5,461		0.60%				2,084		0.23%				(205)		1,480		1,275		0.13%



				Net Interest Margin Normalized																																																										Net Interest Margin Forecast

																																																Noteable Items

								July 								June								July 								F / (U)						F / (U)										Large Fundings																		Aug								July 								Aug								F / (U)						F / (U)

								Plan								Actual								Actual								vs Plan						vs Prior Month										Accretion																		Plan								Actual								Forecast								vs Plan						vs Prior Month

																								$ 				%				$ 		%						$ 				%																																								$ 		%				$ 		%								$ 		%

																																																Large Payoffs

				Net Interest Margin Reported				39,637		4.06%						40,107		4.60%								41,579		4.61%				1,942		0.55%								1,472		0.01%																		Loans (Ex PAA )				38,635		3.96%						38,229		4.21%								36,960		4.13%				(1,675)		0.17%								(0)		-0.08%

				Normalized Factors																																																										MBS 				5,263		0.54%						4,344		0.48%								4,206		0.47%				(1,057)		-0.07%								(0)		-0.01%

				Incremental Loan Accretion												788		0.09%								2,269		0.25%				2,269		0.25%								1,481		0.16%																		Other Investments				1,297		0.13%						550		0.07%								535		0.06%				(762)		-0.07%								(0)		-0.01%

				Prepayment Fees												-		0.00%								(57)		-0.01%				(57)		-0.01%								(57)		-0.01%																		Customer Funding				(5,051)		-0.52%						(5,236)		-0.58%								(5,355)		-0.60%				(304)		-0.08%								(0)		-0.02%

				Accelerated Deferred Origination Fees												189		0.02%								80		0.01%				80		0.01%								(109)		-0.01%																		Wholesale Funding				(3,778)		-0.39%						(1,769)		-0.19%								(1,614)		-0.18%				2,164		0.21%								0		0.01%

				Interest on Loans in Process												255		0.03%								(51)		-0.01%				(51)		-0.01%								(306)		-0.03%																		Net Interest Margin Normalized (Ex PAA)				36,366		3.64%						36,118		3.98%								34,732		3.89%				(1,634)		0.25%								(0)		-0.09%

				Swap Fees												165		0.02%										0.00%				-		0.00%								(165)		-0.02%																		Citgo Funding																						1,765		-0.17%				1,765		-0.17%								(0)		-0.17%

				Student Loan Fee Adjustments												300		0.03%										0.00%				-		0.00%								(300)		-0.03%				Discussion Topics														Purchased Accounting Accretion (PAA)				3,370		0.35%						5,461		0.63%								6,542		0.73%				3,172		0.39%								0		0.10%

				Other 												-		0.00%								-		0.00%				-		0.00%								-		0.00%				Fed Rates														Net Interest Margin				39,736		4.07%						41,579		4.61%								43,039		4.42%				3,303		0.35%								(0)		-0.19%

				Normalized Factors				-		0.00%						1,697		0.19%								2,241		0.26%				2,241		0.26%								544		0.06%				Beneficial Integration

				Normalized Income and Margin				39,637		4.06%						38,409		4.40%								39,338		4.36%				(299)		0.30%								929		-0.04%

				Normalized Income and Margin (Ex PAA)				39,637		4.06%						38,409		-4.32%								36,146		3.99%				(3,491)		-0.07%								(2,263)		8.31%































IR PPT Summary

						1Q20		2Q20		3Q20		4Q20		1Q21		2Q21

				C & I Loans		$   3,412,266,609		$   3,354,007,449		$   3,299,704,024		$   3,299,118,715		$   3,212,968,214

				Commercial Mortgages		$   2,223,117,178		$   2,165,546,590		$   2,166,507,602		$   2,085,062,169		$   1,974,965,836

				Construction Loans		$   626,252,843		$   638,503,655		$   666,317,407		$   716,274,910		$   784,100,804

				Commercial Leases		$   200,753,088		$   213,133,254		$   227,538,702		$   248,885,439		$   265,007,611

				PPP Loans		$   - 0		$   945,135,568		$   954,179,326		$   751,198,742		$   526,789,125

				Total Commercial		$   6,462,389,718		$   7,316,326,517		$   7,314,247,061		$   7,100,539,975		$   6,763,831,589

				Residential Mortgage		$   1,054,544,053		$   1,012,235,415		$   1,003,372,160		$   954,823,957		$   826,492,846

				Consumer Loans		$   1,118,286,553		$   1,133,370,807		$   1,168,891,385		$   1,165,916,492		$   1,139,956,593

				Total Consumer		$   2,172,830,606		$   2,145,606,222		$   2,172,263,544		$   2,120,740,449		$   1,966,449,440

				Total Gross Loans		$   8,635,220,323.6		$   9,461,932,738.4		$   9,486,510,605.9		$   9,221,280,423.9		$   8,730,281,028.6

				Total Run-Off Portfolios		$   1,341,493,082		$   1,228,158,647		$   1,149,133,851		$   1,012,781,511		$   854,112,651

				Commerical %		75%		77%		77%		77%		77%

				Consumer %		25%		23%		23%		23%		23%

				C & I Loans %

				Commercial Mortgages %

				Construction Loans %

				Commercial Leases %

				PPP Loans %

				PPP % of total		0.0%		10.0%		10.1%		8.1%		6.0%

				Run-off % of total		15.5%		13.0%		12.1%		11.0%		9.8%

						1Q20		2Q20		3Q20		4Q20		1Q21		2Q21

				Noninterest Demand 		$   2,313,982,422.8						$   3,415,021,195.4		$   3,857,515,723.3

				Interest Demand Deposits		$   2,093,387,994.1						$   2,635,740,053.9		$   2,662,618,054.2

				Savings		$   1,594,735,209.9						$   1,774,331,547.1		$   1,886,222,305.8

				Money Market		$   2,149,118,757.7						$   2,654,438,946.6		$   2,721,646,915.8

				Total Core Deposits		$   8,151,224,384.5		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   10,479,531,742.9		$   11,128,002,999.0

				Customer Time Deposits

				Total Customer Deposits		$   8,151,224,384.5		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   10,479,531,742.9		$   11,128,002,999.0

				Noninterest Demand Yield

				Interest Demand Deposits Yield

				Savings Yield

				Money Market Yield

				Total Core Deposits Yield

				Customer Time Deposits Yield

				Total Customer Deposits Yield

				Noninterest Demand %

				Interest Demand Deposits %

				Savings %

				Money Market %

				Total Core Deposits %

				Customer Time Deposits %

				Total Customer Deposits %



Loan Growth - Past Five Quarters



Total Commercial	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	6462389717.6000004	7316326516.7700005	7314247061.4899998	7100539974.96	6763831589	Total Consumer	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	2172830606.0099998	2145606221.6300001	2172263544.4100003	2120740448.9599957	1966449439.5699992	PPP Loans	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	0	945135568.16000009	954179326.25999999	751198742.46999991	526789124.77999997	Residential Mortgage	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	1054544053.3599999	1012235415.0600001	1003372159.58	954823956.86999595	826492846.10999906	Total Gross Loans	

1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	8635220323.6100006	9461932738.4000015	9486510605.8999996	9221280423.9199963	8730281028.5699997	PPP % of total	

1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	0	9.9888214627048916E-2	0.10058275017017973	8.1463604611935539E-2	6.0340454454567177E-2	Run-off % of total	

1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	0.15535134388431929	0.1297999764895475	0.12113345974707629	0.10983089819314522	9.7833351291315845E-2	C 	&	 I Loans	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	3412266608.6700001	3354007449.1700001	3299704024.02	3299118714.6399999	3212968213.5700002	Commercial Mortgages	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	2223117177.6999998	2165546590.4299998	2166507602.4099998	2085062169.4199998	1974965835.77	Construction Loans	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	626252843.48000002	638503655.08000004	666317406.81999993	716274909.90999997	784100803.86000001	Commercial Leases	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	200753087.75	213133253.93000001	227538701.98000002	248885438.52000001	265007611.02000001	Consumer Loans	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	1118286552.6499999	1133370806.5699999	1168891384.8300002	1165916492.0899999	1139956593.46	Total Run-Off Portfolios	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	1341493082.01	1228158646.99	1149133850.6199999	1012781511.45	854112650.73999906	Commerical %	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	0.74837577680917389	0.77323806024087005	0.77101553620158381	0.770016705764766	0.77475531049518809	Consumer %	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	0.251624223190826	0.22676193975912989	0.22898446379841625	0.229983294235234	0.22524468950481188	C 	&	 I Loans %	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	Commercial Mortgages %	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	Construction Loans %	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	Commercial Leases %	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	PPP Loans %	1Q20	2Q20	3Q20	4Q20	1Q21	





% of Total Gross Loans











Supplement Slide

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)				4		5		6				92												18		19				92

						Loans - 4Q 2022 vs 3Q 2022 & 4Q 2021

						($ in millions)		Dec    2022		Sep    2022		Dec    2021		4Q22           $ Growth		% Growth		 Annualized % Growth		Pro forma Dec 2021		Pro forma YoY            $ Growth		Pro forma Annualized % Growth				Sep 2022 RAF		Dec 2022 RAF		3Q22       $ Growth RAF		% Growth RAF

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Comml Loans Held for Sale		$   23		$   21		$   12		$2		37%						11		98%				$   20		$   8		($20)		 (393%)

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   4,385		$   4,423		$   3,260		($38)		 (3%)						1,125		35%				$   4,435		$   4,498		($4,435)		 (398%)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		4,408		4,445		3,272		($37)		 (1%)		 (3%)		$4,396		$12		0%				$4,455		$4,506		$47		1%		$53.00000

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		3,351		3,280		1,882		71		2%		9%		3,397		(46)		 (1%)				$3,345		$3,374		($6)		 (0%)

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		1,044		1,028		687		16		2%		6%		896		148		17%				$948		$970		($96)		 (9%)

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		559		535		352		24		4%		18%		471		88		19%				$573		$604		$14		3%

						Total Commercial Loans		$9,362		$9,288		$6,194		$74		1%		3%		$9,160		$202		2%				$9,321		$9,454		($41)		 (0%)				$73.820		$129.52		1%		6%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		$759		$759		$543		$0		0%		0%		$919		($160)		 (70%)				$691		$658		($68)		 (9%)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		$2		$3		$4		($1)		 (33%)		 (131%)		$4		($2)		 (200%)				$5		$4		$3		124%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		$20		$40		$102		($20)		 (50%)		 (197%)		$40		($20)		 (199%)				$49		$49		$29		144%

						Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI)		782		802		648		(20)		 (2%)		 (10%)		963		(181)		 (19%)				$745		$711		($37)		 (5%)

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		1,811		1,676		1,159		135		8%		32%		1,333		478		36%				$1,559		$1,621		($252)		 (14%)

						Total Gross Loans		$11,955		$11,767		$8,000		$188		2%		6%		$11,456		$499		4%				$11,626		$11,788		($329)		 (3%)

																		0%														$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Residential Run-off		Acquired HFI Resi Mortgage		578		595		386		($17)		 (3%)		 (11%)		701		-123		 (18%)				$575		$0		($3)		 (1%)

						Gross Loans ex Acquired HFI Resi Portfolio		$11,377		$11,172		$7,614		$205		2%		7%		$10,755		$622		6%				$11,050		$11,787		($327)		 (3%)





						Consumer Loans                     '($ in millions)		Dec    2022		Sep    2022		Dec    2021		4Q22           $ Growth		% Growth		 Annualized % Growth		Pro forma Dec 2021		Pro forma YoY            $ Growth		Proforma % Growth				Sep 2022 RAF		Dec 2022 RAF		3Q22       $ Growth RAF		% Growth RAF

				Spring Eq Loans (1061)Total Loans		Spring EQ		640		517		355		123		24%		94%		355		285		80%				$438		$0		($202)		 (32%)

				Lendkey Loans (1609)Total Loans		Lendkey		92		88		89		4		5%		18%		89		3		3%				$68		$0		($24)		 (26%)

				Upstart (1622)Total Loans		Upstart		236		234		67		2		1%		3%		67		169		254%				$235		$0		($1)		 (0%)

						Total Consumer Partnerships		$968		$839		$511		$129		15%		61%		$511		$457		89%				$741		$0		($227)		 (23%)

				WSFSTotal Loans		Traditional Consumer		843		839		648		4		0%		2%		822		21		3%				$819		$0		($24)		 (3%)

						Total Consumer		$1,811		$1,677		$1,159		$134		8%		32%		$1,333		$478		36%				$1,560		$0		($251)		 (14%)

						Percent of Total Loans		15.1%		14.3%		15%				1%												$2,379		$0		$2,379		1570494%



						Consumer Mix										QoQ								YoY										QoQ

						Consumer Partnerships		53%		50%		44%				3%				38%				15%				41%		0%				-41%

						Traditional Consumer		47%		50%		56%				-3%				62%				-15%				45%		0%				-45%



						Deposits - 4Q 2022 vs 3Q 2022 & 4Q 2021																																								Deposits - 4Q 2022 vs 3Q 2022 & 4Q 2021



						($ in millions)		Dec    2022		Sep    2022		Dec    2021		4Q22           $ Growth		% Growth		 Annualized % Growth		Pro forma Dec 2021		Pro forma YoY            $ Growth		Pro forma Annalized % Growth				Sep 2022 RAF		Dec 2022 RAF		3Q22       $ Growth RAF		% Growth RAF												($ in millions)		Dec      2022		Sep    2022		Dec    2021		4Q22           $ Growth		Change in Public Funding		Change in Wealth and Trust		Adj.1 4Q22          $ Growth		Adj.1 4Q22     % Growth		 Adj1 Annualized           % Growth

						Noninterest Demand 		5,739		6,171		4,565		(432)		 (7%)		 (28%)		6,207		(468)		 (8%)				$6,378		$6,245		$639		11%												Noninterest Demand 		5,739		6,171		4,565		ERROR:#REF!		(7)		(247)		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Interest Demand Deposits		3,347		3,462		2,793		(115)		 (3%)		 (13%)		3,538		(191)		 (5%)				$3,359		$3,375		$12		0%												Interest Demand Deposits		3,347		3,462		2,793		(115)		(110)		2		(7)		 (0%)		 (1%)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Savings		2,162		2,266		1,971		(104)		 (5%)		 (18%)		2,263		(101)		 (4%)				$2,336		$2,342		$174		8%												Savings		2,162		2,266		1,971		(104)		(1)		(2)		(101)		 (4%)		 (18%)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Savings (E20400)		Money Market		3,731		3,740		2,906		(9)		 (0%)		 (1%)		4,090		(359)		 (9%)				$4,006		$4,044		$275		7%												Money Market		3,731		3,740		2,906		(9)		(4)		168		(173)		 (5%)		 (18%)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)IMMIA (E20300)		Total Core Deposits		$14,979		$15,638		$12,235		($660)		 (4%)		 (17%)		$16,098		($1,119)		 (7%)				$16,079		$16,005		$1,100		7%												Total Core Deposits		$14,979		$15,638		$12,235		($660)		($123)		($78)		($459)		 (3%)		 (12%)

						Customer Time Deposits		$1,085		$1,037		$971		$48		5%		18%		920430%		$114		5%				$1,076		$1,056		($9)		 (1%)												Customer Time Deposits		$1,085		$1,037		$971		$48		$0		($1)		$49		5%		19%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Time (E20500)		Jumbo Deposits		$17		$26		$18		($9)		 (35%)		 (139%)		54273%		($1)		 (1%)				$25		$22		$8		47%												Jumbo Deposits		$17		$26		$18		($9)		$0		$7		($16)		 (62%)		 (247%)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Customer Time Deposits		1,102		1,063		989		39		4%		15%		1,194		(92)		 (8%)				$1,101		$1,077		($1)		 (0%)												Customer Time Deposits		1,102		1,063		989		39		(11)		5		45		4%		17%

						Total Customer Deposits		$16,081		$16,701		$13,224		($621)		 (4%)		 (15%)		$17,292		($1,211)		 (7%)				$17,180		$17,083		$1,099		7%												Total Customer Deposits		$16,081		$16,701		$13,224		($621)		($133)		($72)		($416)		 (2%)		 (10%)

																																														1 Adjusted for Seasonal Public Funding and Wealth and Trust Deposits

																																														EOP Deposits by Product - QoQ and YoY

						TRUST                                               '($ in millions)		Dec    2022		Sep    2022		Dec    2021		4Q22           $ Growth		% Growth		 Annualized % Growth		YOY $ Growth		YOY % Growth						22-Aug-00		31-Dec-99		3Q22       $ Growth RAF		% Growth RAF		2H22 RAF Growth		RAF Growth Rate Annualized								($ in millions)		Sept   2025		Jun   2025		Sept   2024		QoQ           $ Growth		Public Funding Δ		Trans. Trust Δ		Adj.1 4Q23  $ Growth		Annualized           % Growth		YoY           $ Growth		Public Funding Δ		Trans. Trust Δ		Adj.1 4Q23  $ Growth		%          Growth

				Christiana Trust (A318)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		972		1,224		1,051		(252)		 (21%)		 (82%)		(79)		 (8%)						$1,464		$1,300		($1,464)		 (100%)		$328		67%								Noninterest Demand 		$5,237		$5,306		$4,686		($69)						(69)		 (5%)		$551						551		12%

				Christiana Trust (A318)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		0%		0%		0		0%						$0		$0		$0		0%		$0		0%								Interest-bearing Demand		2,966		2,806		2,931		160						160		23%		35						35		1%

				Christiana Trust (A318)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		96		96		111		- 0		0%		0%		(15)		 (14%)						$119		$121		($119)		 (100%)		$26		53%								Savings		1,408		1,452		1,489		(44)						(44)		 (12%)		(81)						(81)		 (5%)

				Christiana Trust (A318)Savings (E20400)		Savings		0		0		0		- 0		0%		0%		$0		0%						$0		$0		$0		0%		$0		0%								Money Market		5,536		5,471		5,178		65						65		5%		358						358		7%

						Total Core Deposits		$1,068		$1,320		$1,163		($252)		 (19%)		 (76%)		($95)		 (8%)						$1,583		$1,422		($1,583)		 (100%)		$353		66%								Total Core Deposits		$15,147		$15,035		$14,284		$112						$112		3%		$863						$863		6%

				Christiana Trust (A318)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		$4		$4		$4		$0		0%		0%		$0		0%						$4		$4		($4)		 (107%)		$0		3%								Customer Time Deposits		$1,446		$1,446				$361				($4)		$365		25%		$361				($4)		$365		100%

				Christiana Trust (A318)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		$0		$0		$0		$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						$0		$0		$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!								Jumbo Deposits		$7		$7				($10)				$0		($10)		 (136%)		($10)				$0		($10)		100%

						Customer Time Deposits		4		4		4		- 0		0%		0%		$0		0%						$4		$4		($4)		 (107%)		$0		3%								Time Deposits		2,079		2,086		2,143		(7)						(7)		 (1%)		(64)						(64)		 (3%)

						Total Customer Deposits		$1,072		$1,324		$1,166		($252)		 (19%)		 (75%)		($94)		 (8%)						$1,587		$1,425		($1,587)		 (100%)		$353		66%								Total Client Deposits		$17,226		$17,121		$16,427		$105						$105		2%		$799						$799		5%

																																														1 Adjusted for Seasonal Public Funding and Transactional Trust Deposits



						TRUST & Wealth DEPOSITS                                              '($ in millions)		Dec    2022		Sep    2022		Dec    2021		4Q22           $ Growth		% Growth		 Annualized % Growth		YOY $ Growth		YOY % Growth						Sep 2022 RAF		Dec 2022 RAF		3Q22       $ Growth RAF		% Growth RAF		2H22 RAF Growth		RAF Growth Rate Annualized

				Trust & WealthNoninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		1,243		1,490		1,176		(247)		 (17%)		 (66%)		67		6%						$1,688		$1,528		($1,688)		 (100%)		$284		46%

				Trust & WealthInterest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		128		126		92		2		0%		0%		36		0%						$165		$167		($165)		0%		$39		0%

				Trust & WealthIMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		569		401		389		168		42%		166%		180		46%						$440		$447		($440)		 (100%)		-$123		 (43%)

				Trust & WealthSavings (E20400)		Savings		26		28		4		(2)		 (7%)		 (29%)		$22		504%						$22		$22		($22)		 (101%)		-$4		0%

						Total Core Deposits		$1,967		$2,045		$1,662		($78)		 (4%)		 (15%)		$305		18%						$2,314		$2,163		($2,314)		 (100%)		$196		20%

				Trust & WealthTime (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		$12		$13		$11		($1)		 (7%)		 (30%)		$1		9%						$17		$17		($17)		 (101%)		$5		77%

				Trust & WealthJumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		$7		$0		$0		$7		6703%		26593%		$7		ERROR:#DIV/0!						$0		$0		$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		-$7		 (200%)

						Customer Time Deposits		19		14		11		5		37%		147%		$8		75%						$17		$17		($17)		 (101%)		-$2		 (25%)

						Total Customer Deposits		$1,987		$2,059		$1,673		($72)		 (4%)		 (14%)		$314		19%						$2,331		$2,180		($2,331)		 (100%)		$194		19%



						MUNI DEPOSITS                     '($ in millions)		Dec    2022		Sep    2022		Dec    2021		4Q22           $ Growth		% Growth		 Annualized % Growth		YOY $ Growth		YOY % Growth						Sep 2022 RAF		Dec 2022 RAF		3Q22       $ Growth RAF		% Growth

						Noninterest Demand 		47		54		39		(7)		 (13%)		 (51%)		15		38%						$0		$14		$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						Interest Demand Deposits		594		704		553		(110)		 (16%)		 (62%)		151		27%						0		85		$0		0%

						Money Market		103		107		77		(4)		 (4%)		 (15%)		30		39%						(0)		31		$0		0%

						Savings		1		2		1		(1)		 (58%)		 (230%)		1		122%						(0)		1		$0		0%

						Total Core Deposits		$744		$867		$669		($123)		 (14%)		 (56%)		$198		30%						-$1		$131		$1		 (100%)





						Customer Time Deposits		8		19		19		(11)		-58%		 (232%)		0		0%						(0)		(3)		$0		0%

						Total Customer Deposits		$752		$885		$688		($133)		 (15%)		 (60%)		$197		29%						-$1		$128		$1		 (100%)

						Total Customer Deposits (ex Trust & Muni)		$13,343		$13,757		$10,864		($414)		 (3%)		 (12%)		$2,479		23%



						Deposits by Line of Business excluding public funding and transactional trust

						Customer Funding by                                Line of Business                                 '($ in millions)		Dec    2022		Sep    2022		Dec    2021		4Q22           $ Growth		% Growth		 Annualized % Growth		YOY $ Growth		YOY % Growth						31-Dec-99		14-Jan-00		31-Dec-99		% Growth

				Retail Banking (A440)Customer Funding		Consumer Banking2		7,282		7,436		6,107		(155)		 (2%)		 (8%)		1,329		22%						$0		$0		$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				Commercial Lending (A420)Customer Funding		Commercial		3,169		3,257		2,825		(88)		 (3%)		 (11%)		432		15%						- 0		- 0		$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						Small Business		2,892		3,064		1,931		(172)		 (6%)		 (22%)

				Trust & WealthCustomer Funding		Wealth		914		735		506		179		24%		97%		229		45%						- 0		- 0		$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

																				0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						- 0		- 0		$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						Customer Deposits (excluding Institutional Trust and Public Funding)		$14,257		$14,492		$11,370		($236)		 (2%)		 (6%)		$3,122		27%						-$1		-$1		$1		 (100%)

						2 Consumer Banking includes minimial Other Operational Accounts



						Customer Funding by Line of Business

						Customer Funding by                                Line of Business                                 '($ in millions)		Dec    2022		Sep    2022		Dec    2021		4Q22           $ Growth		% Growth		 Annualized % Growth										31-Dec-99		31-Dec-99		31-Dec-99		% Growth

				Retail Banking (A440)Customer Funding		Consumer Banking		7,206		7,350		6,070		(144)		 (2%)		 (8%)										$0		$0		$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						Consumer Banking2		7,282		7,436		6,107		(155)		 (2%)		 (8%)																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																								0

				Commercial Lending (A420)Customer Funding		Commercial 		3,920		4,142		3,514		(222)		 (5%)		 (21%)										- 0		- 0		$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						Small Business		2,892		3,064		1,931		(172)		 (6%)		 (22%)

				Trust & WealthCustomer Funding		Wealth & Trust		1,987		2,059		1,673		(72)		 (4%)		 (14%)										- 0		- 0		$0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

						Total Customer Deposits		$16,081		$16,701		$13,224		($621)		 (4%)		 (15%)										-$1		-$1		$1		 (100%)

						2 Consumer Banking includes minimial Other Operational Accounts

						Small Business		2,892		3,064		1,931





BMT Conversion Adjustment



		Account		Debit		Credit				Net

		Res Fixed (119210)		569		17,631,115				(17,630,547)

		Res Arms =< 1 Yr (119270)		- 0		5,376,869				(5,376,869)

										(23,007,415)				BMT Resi

										- 0				WSFS Resi

										(23,007,415)				Consolidated Resi





		Comm Mortgage Fixed (121410)		153,103,727		1,665,648,989				(1,512,545,263)

		Comm Mortgage Variable (121480)		- 0		29,619,042				(29,619,042)

		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Var (128130)		21,841		- 0				21,841

										(1,542,142,464)				BMT CRE



		Construction Fixed (122570)		- 0		17,595,570				(17,595,570)

		Construction Variable (122610)		7,286,580		157,312,737				(150,026,157)

		Def Loan Orig Fee-Costr Var (128310)		147,464		- 0				147,464

										(167,474,263)				BMT Construction





		Comm Fixed (123610)		1,544,378		219,699,602				(218,155,224)

		Comm Fixed Owner Occupied (123650)		- 0		41,427,770				(41,427,770)

		Commercial Loans Variable (123700)		47,306,661		536,876,198				(489,569,538)

		Bene Sm Bus C&I Loan Receivable (123705)		46,942		12,626				34,316

		Comm Variable Owner Occupied (123740)		- 0		431,116,930				(431,116,930)

		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Fix (128410)		5,890		- 0				5,890

		Def Ln Orig Fee Comm Fix Owner Occupied (128420)		- 0		9,815				(9,815)

		Unearned Loan Fee-Comm Loan-Var (128440)		59,024		- 0				59,024

										(1,180,180,047)				BMT C&I



		Overdrafts (124720)		- 0		627,457				(627,457)

		Installment Loans Fixed (124750)		5,720		2,925,805				(2,920,085)

		Equity Line (124840)		16,235		109,294,182				(109,277,947)

		Def Loan Orig Costs-Install (128510)		- 0		5,131				(5,131)

										(112,830,620)				BMT Consumer

		Row Labels		Sum of DR		Sum of CR

		119210		569		17,631,115

		119270		- 0		5,376,869

		121410		153,103,727		1,665,648,989

		121480		- 0		29,619,042

		122570		- 0		17,595,570

		122610		7,286,580		157,312,737

		123610		1,544,378		219,699,602

		123650		- 0		41,427,770

		123700		47,306,661		536,876,198

		123705		46,942		12,626

		123740		- 0		431,116,930

		124720		- 0		627,457

		124750		5,720		2,925,805

		124840		16,235		109,294,182

		128130		21,841		- 0

		128310		147,464		- 0

		128410		5,890		- 0

		128420		- 0		9,815

		128440		59,024		- 0

		128510		- 0		5,131

		129210		20,703		- 0

		146760		425,485		6,555,173

		Grand Total		209,991,218		3,241,735,011





QoQ Report

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)				4		5		Chang eEssbase pull month														WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)				4		5												Beneficial (B000)				4		5

				Beneficial (B000)		WSFS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (Consolidated)

						Ending Loans and Deposits 

						Spot Balances



						$ in millions		1Q 2021 vs 4Q 2020 																				Legacy WSFS 																		Legacy Beneficial Bank

						Loans 		Dec    2022		Sep    2022		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth												Loans ($ in millions)		Dec    2022		Sep    2022		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth								Loans ($ in millions)		Dec    2022		Sep    2022		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Comml Loans Held for Sale		$   23		$   21		1		7%		27%				$   - 0		- 0				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Loans Held for Sale		$   23		$   21		1		7%		27%						Beneficial (B000)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Loans Held for Sale		$   - 0		$   - 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   4,385		$   4,423		(38)		-1%		-3%				$   (919)		(968.9)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   2,713		$   2,727		(14)		-1%		-2%				Beneficial (B000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		Beneficial (B000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   753		$   728		25		3%		14%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   4,404		$   4,441		(37)		-1%		-3%				$   (919)		(968.9)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   2,732		$   2,744		(12)		-0%		-2%				Beneficial (B000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		Beneficial (B000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   753		$   728		25		3%		14%

				CARES Act / PPP (1037)Net Loans		PPP Loans		4		4		(0)		-10%		-39%				$   - 0		- 0				CARES Act / PPP (1037)Net Loans		Commercial Mortgages		4		4		(0)		-10%		-39%				Beneficial (B000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		0		0		- 0		0%		0%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		3,351		3,280		71		2%		9%				$   (1,435)		(1,426.6)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		1,262		1,194		68		6%		23%				Beneficial (B000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		654		660		(6)		-1%		-4%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		1,044		1,028		16		2%		6%				$   (273)		(260.5)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		565		582		(17)		-3%		-12%				Beneficial (B000)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		Beneficial (B000)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		205		185		20		11%		43%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		559		534		25		5%		20%				$   0		1.0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		1		0		1		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!				Beneficial (B000)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		558		535		23		4%		17%

						Total Commercial Loans		9,362		9,288		74		1%		3%				$   (2,627)		(2,655.9)						Total Commercial Loans		4,565		4,525		40		1%		4%								Total Commercial Loans		2,170		2,108		62		3%		12%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		759		759		1		0%		0%				$   (259)		(265.6)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		205		188		17		9%		37%				Beneficial (B000)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		Beneficial (B000)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		295		305		(9)		-3%		-12%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		2		3		(1)		-20%		-80%				$   - 0		- 0				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		2		3		(1)		-20%		-80%						Beneficial (B000)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		0		0		0		0%		0%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		20		40		(20)		-50%		-200%				$   0		- 0				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		20		40		(20)		-50%		-200%						Beneficial (B000)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		0		0		0		0%		0%

						Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		782		802		(20)		-2%		-10%				$   (259)		(265.6)						Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		228		231		(4)		-2%		-6%								Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		295		305		(9)		-3%		-12%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		1,811		1,677		134		8%		32%				$   (149)		(151.9)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		1,387		1,256		131		10%		42%				Beneficial (B000)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		Beneficial (B000)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		275		269		5		2%		8%

						Total Gross Loans		11,955		11,767		188		2%		6%				$   (3,035)		(3,073.4)						Total Gross Loans		6,180		6,012		168		3%		11%								Total Gross Loans		2,740		2,682		59		2%		9%						0.7827939213

						Run-Off Portfolios														$   - 0		- 0						Run-Off Portfolios																		Run-Off Portfolios

						Residential Mortgage (HFI)		759		759		1		0%		0%				$   (259)		(265.6)						Residential Mortgage (HFS)		205		188		17		9%		37%								Residential Mortgage (HFS)		295		305		(9)		-3%		-12%

				Beneficial (B000)Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Student Loans Acquired from BNCL		95		101		(5)		-5%		-21%				$   - 0		- 0				Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Student Loans Acquired from BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%		0%						Beneficial (B000)Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Student Loans Acquired from BNCL		95		101		(5)		-5%		-22%

						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%		0%								Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Participation portfolios (CRE) from BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%		0%								Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Leveraged Loans (C&I) from BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!														0		0		- 0		0%		0%										ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!						Total Run-Off Portfolios		205		188		17		9%		37%								Total Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!						Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		5,974		5,824		151		3%		10%								Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						PPP Loans		4		4		(0)		-10%		-39%				$   - 0		- 0						Total Run-Off Portfolios		4		4		(0)		-10%		-39%								Total Run-Off Portfolios		0		0		- 0		0%		0%

						Gross Loans ex Run-Off & PPP Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!						Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		5,971		5,820		151		3%		10%								Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!



						$ in millions		1Q 2021 vs 4Q 2020 																				Legacy WSFS 																		Legacy Beneficial Bank

						Deposits		Dec    2022		Sep    2022		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth												Deposits ($ in millions)		Dec    2022		Sep    2022		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth								Deposits ($ in millions)		Dec    2022		Sep    2022		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth

						Noninterest Demand 		$   5,740		$   6,170		(430)		-7%		-28%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		$   1,040		$   1,056		(16)		-2%		-6%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Interest Demand Deposits		3,347		3,462		(115)		-3%		-13%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		1,171		1,205		(34)		-3%		-11%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Savings		2,162		2,267		(105)		-5%		-18%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Savings (E20400)		Savings		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Savings (E20400)		Savings		1,093		1,147		(54)		-5%		-19%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Savings (E20400)		Money Market		3,731		3,740		(9)		-0%		-1%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		616		660		(44)		-7%		-27%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)IMMIA (E20300)		Total Core Deposits		14,979		15,639		(660)		-4%		-17%												Total Core Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A								Total Core Deposits		3,920		4,068		(148)		-4%		-15%

						Customer Time Deposits		1,085		1,037		48		5%		18%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		499		486		14		3%		11%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Time (E20500)		Jumbo Deposits		17		26		(9)		-34%		-136%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		3		3		(0)		-7%		-30%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Customer Time Deposits		1,102		1,063		39		4%		15%												Customer Time Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A								Customer Time Deposits		502		489		13		3%		11%

						Total Customer Deposits		16,081		16,702		(621)		-4%		-15%												Total Customer Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A								Total Customer Deposits		4,423		4,557		(135)		-3%		-12%





























Q4 vs Plan

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)				4		33		Chang eEssbase pull month														WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)				4		33												Beneficial (B000)				4		33

				Beneficial (B000)		WSFS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (Consolidated)

						Ending Loans and Deposits 

						Spot Balances

																																																												Adjusted 3Q'19 vs 2Q'19

						Ending Balance ($ in millions)		Dec '19 Actuals vs Step-off																				Legacy WSFS 																		Legacy Beneficial Bank

						Loans		Dec '19 Actuals		Step-Off		$ 		%		%  Annlzd Growth												Loans ($ in millions)		Dec '19 Actuals		Step-Off		$ 		%		%  Annlzd Growth								Loans ($ in millions)		Dec '19 Actuals		Step-Off		$ 		%		%  Annlzd Growth				Conversion-related reclasses		$ Growth		% Growth		Annualized % Growth

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Comml Loans Held for Sale		$   23		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   - 0		ERROR:#REF!				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Loans Held for Sale		$   23		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!						Beneficial (B000)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Loans Held for Sale		$   - 0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   4,385		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   (919)		ERROR:#REF!		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   2,713		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Beneficial (B000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		Beneficial (B000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   753		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   4,408		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   (919)		ERROR:#REF!		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   2,736		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Beneficial (B000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		Beneficial (B000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   753		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				(44)		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		3,351		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   (1,435)		ERROR:#REF!		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		1,262		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Beneficial (B000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		654		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				44		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		1,044		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   (273)		ERROR:#REF!		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		565		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Beneficial (B000)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		Beneficial (B000)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		205		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		559		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   0		ERROR:#REF!		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		1		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Beneficial (B000)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		558		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Commercial Loans		9,362		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   (2,627)		ERROR:#REF!						Total Commercial Loans		4,565		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!								Total Commercial Loans		2,170		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		759		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   (259)		ERROR:#REF!		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		205		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Beneficial (B000)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		Beneficial (B000)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		295		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				22		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		2		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   - 0		ERROR:#REF!				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		2		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!						Beneficial (B000)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				23		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		20		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   0		ERROR:#REF!				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		20		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!						Beneficial (B000)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				24		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		782		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   (259)		ERROR:#REF!						Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		228		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!								Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		295		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		1,811		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   (149)		ERROR:#REF!		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		1,387		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				Beneficial (B000)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		Beneficial (B000)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		275		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Gross Loans		11,955		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   (3,035)		ERROR:#REF!						Total Gross Loans		6,180		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!								Total Gross Loans		2,740		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		all Linked above		$47		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Run-Off Portfolios														$   - 0		- 0						Run-Off Portfolios																		Run-Off Portfolios

						Residential Mortgage (HFI)		759		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   (259)		ERROR:#REF!						Residential Mortgage (HFS)		205		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!								Residential Mortgage (HFS)		295		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				Beneficial (B000)Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Student Loans Acquired from BNCL		95		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   - 0		ERROR:#REF!				Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Student Loans Acquired from BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%		0%						Beneficial (B000)Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Student Loans Acquired from BNCL		95		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		BIC from Lindsey - Plan from File

						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		48		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		- 0						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%		0%								Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		48		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Non-Relationship CRE Participation		ERROR:#REF!		230		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		- 0						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%		0%								Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		230		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		Break out CRE and C&I - will come form Amy - when what report?

						Leveraged Loans from BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		27		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!														0		0		- 0		0%		0%										ERROR:#REF!		27		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!						Total Run-Off Portfolios		205		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!								Total Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!						Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		5,974		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!								Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

																																																												Adjusted 3Q'19 vs 2Q'19

						Ending Balance ($ in millions)		Dec '19 Actuals vs Step-off																				Legacy WSFS 																		Legacy Beneficial Bank

						Deposits ($ in millions)		Dec '19 Actuals		Step-Off		$ 		%		%  Annlzd Growth												Deposits ($ in millions)		Dec '19 Actuals		Step-Off		$ 		%		%  Annlzd Growth								Deposits ($ in millions)		Dec '19 Actuals		Step-Off		$ 		%		%  Annlzd Growth				Conversion-related reclasses		$ Growth		% Growth		Annualized % Growth

						Noninterest Demand 		$   5,740		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		$   1,040		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				($16)		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Interest Demand Deposits		3,347		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		1,171		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				53		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Savings		2,162		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Savings (E20400)		Savings		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Savings (E20400)		Savings		1,093		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				25		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Savings (E20400)		Money Market		3,731		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		616		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				18		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)IMMIA (E20300)		Total Core Deposits		14,979		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!												Total Core Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A								Total Core Deposits		3,920		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				80		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Customer Time Deposits		1,085		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		499		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Time (E20500)		Jumbo Deposits		17		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		3		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Customer Time Deposits		1,102		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!												Customer Time Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A								Customer Time Deposits		502		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				(80)		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Customer Deposits		16,081		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!												Total Customer Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A								Total Customer Deposits		4,423		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		all Linked		$0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!





























YoY Report

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)				4		6														WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)				4		6										Beneficial (B000)				4		6

				Beneficial (B000)		WSFS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (Consolidated)

						Ending Loans and Deposits 

						Spot Balances



						$ in millions		1Q 2021 vs 1Q 2020																		Legacy WSFS 																Legacy Beneficial Bank

						Loans 		Dec    2022		Dec    2021		$ Growth		% Growth												Loans ($ in millions)		Dec    2022		Dec    2021		$ Growth		% Growth								Loans ($ in millions)		Dec    2022		Dec    2021		$ Growth		% Growth

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Comml Loans Held for Sale		$   23		$   12		11		98%				$   - 0		- 0				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Loans Held for Sale		$   23		$   12		11		98%						Beneficial (B000)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Loans Held for Sale		$   - 0		$   - 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   4,385		$   3,260		1,125		35%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   2,713		$   2,592		120		5%				Beneficial (B000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		Beneficial (B000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   753		$   667		86		13%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   4,404		$   3,240		1,164		36%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   2,732		$   2,572		159		6%				Beneficial (B000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		Beneficial (B000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   753		$   667		86		13%

				CARES Act / PPP (1037)Net Loans		PPP Loans		4		31		(28)		-88%										CARES Act / PPP (1037)Net Loans				$   4		$   31		(28)		-88%										$   - 0		$   - 0		- 0		0%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		3,351		1,882		1,470		78%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		1,262		1,189		73		6%				Beneficial (B000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		654		693		(39)		-6%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		1,044		687		357		52%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		565		559		6		1%				Beneficial (B000)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		Beneficial (B000)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		205		128		77		61%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		559		351		208		59%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		1		0		1		ERROR:#DIV/0!				Beneficial (B000)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		558		352		205		58%

						Total Commercial Loans		9,362		6,192		3,170		51%				$   - 0		- 0						Total Commercial Loans		4,565		4,352		213		5%								Total Commercial Loans		2,170		1,840		330		18%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		759		543		217		40%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		205		185		20		11%				Beneficial (B000)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		Beneficial (B000)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		295		357		(62)		-17%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		2		4		(2)		-39%				$   - 0		- 0				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		2		4		(2)		-39%						Beneficial (B000)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		0		0		0		0%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		20		102		(82)		-80%				$   - 0		- 0				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		20		102		(82)		-80%						Beneficial (B000)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		0		0		0		0%

						Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		782		648		133		21%				$   - 0		- 0						Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		228		291		(63)		-22%								Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		295		357		(62)		-17%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		1,811		1,159		652		56%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		1,387		898		489		54%				Beneficial (B000)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		Beneficial (B000)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		275		260		14		6%

						Total Gross Loans		11,955		7,999		3,955		49%				$   - 0		- 0						Total Gross Loans		6,180		5,541		639		12%								Total Gross Loans		2,740		2,458		282		11%

						Run-Off Portfolios												$   - 0		- 0						Run-Off Portfolios																Run-Off Portfolios

						Residential Mortgage (HFI)		759		543		217		40%				$   - 0		- 0						Residential Mortgage (HFS)		205		185		20		11%								Residential Mortgage (HFS)		295		357		(62)		-17%

				Beneficial (B000)Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Student Loans Acquired from BNCL		95		109		(14)		-12%				$   - 0		- 0				Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Student Loans Acquired from BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%						Beneficial (B000)Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Student Loans Acquired from BNCL		95		109		(14)		-13%

						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   - 0		- 0						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%								Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Participation portfolios (CRE) from BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   - 0		- 0						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%								Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Leveraged Loans (C&I) from BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   - 0		- 0						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%								Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   1		- 0						Total Run-Off Portfolios		205		185		20		11%								Total Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

						Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   (1)		- 0						Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		5,974		5,356		619		12%								Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		(116)		-5%

						PPP Loans		4		31		(28)		-88%				$   1		- 0						Total Run-Off Portfolios		4		31		(28)		-88%								Total Run-Off Portfolios		0		0		- 0		0%

						Gross Loans ex Run-Off & PPP Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   (1)		- 0						Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		5,971		5,324		646		12%								Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		-5%



						$ in millions		1Q 2021 vs 1Q 2020																		Legacy WSFS 																Legacy Beneficial Bank

						Deposits		Dec    2022		Dec    2021		$ Growth		% Growth												Deposits ($ in millions)		Dec    2022		Dec    2021		$ Growth		% Growth								Deposits ($ in millions)		Dec    2022		Dec    2021		$ Growth		% Growth

						Noninterest Demand 		$   5,740		$   4,565		1,175		26%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		$   1,040		$   1,048		(8)		-1%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Interest Demand Deposits		3,347		2,793		553		20%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		1,171		1,209		(38)		-3%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Savings		2,162		1,971		191		10%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Savings (E20400)		Savings		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Savings (E20400)		Savings		1,093		1,172		(79)		-7%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Savings (E20400)		Money Market		3,731		2,906		825		28%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		616		600		17		3%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)IMMIA (E20300)		Total Core Deposits		14,979		12,235		2,744		22%												Total Core Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A								Total Core Deposits		3,920		4,029		(109)		-3%

						Customer Time Deposits		1,085		971		114		12%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		499		538		(39)		-7%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Time (E20500)		Jumbo Deposits		17		18		(1)		-7%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A						Beneficial (B000)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		3		2		1		79%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Customer Time Deposits		1,102		989		113		11%												Customer Time Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A								Customer Time Deposits		502		540		(37)		-7%

						Total Customer Deposits		16,081		13,224		2,857		22%												Total Customer Deposits		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A								Total Customer Deposits		4,423		4,569		(146)		-3%

























																																																						(Dollars in thousands)				31-Mar-20														31-Dec-19														31-Mar-19

																																																						Commercial & industrial				$		3,412,267 						40 		%				$		3,341,136 						39 		%				$		3,388,503 						39 		%

																																																						Commercial real estate				2,223,117 								26 						2,212,026 								26 						2,345,568 								27 

																																																						Construction				626,253 								7 						578,713 								7 						573,773 								7 

																																																						Commercial small business leases				201,753 								2 						190,592 								2 						144,658 								2 

																																																						Total commercial loans				6,463,390 								75 						6,322,467 								74 						6,452,502 								75 

																																																						Residential mortgage				1,054,544 								12 						1,099,744 								13 						1,146,982 								13 

																																																						Consumer				1,118,288 								14 						1,133,701 								14 						1,136,334 								13 

																																																						Allowance for credit losses				-83,158								-1						-47,576								-1						-46,321								-1

																																																						Net loans				$		8,553,064 						100 		%				$		8,508,336 						100 		%				$		8,689,497 						100 		%



																																																												8,469,906														8,460,760

																																																																										9,146





Q2 Report

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)				14		11																WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)				14		11												Beneficial (B000)				14		11

				Beneficial (B000)		WSFS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (Consolidated)

						Ending Loans and Deposits 

						Spot Balances



						$ in millions		Reported 2Q'19 vs 1Q'19																				Legacy WSFS 																		Legacy Beneficial Bank

						Loans (2Q'19 vs 1Q'19)		June   2019		March 2019		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth												Loans ($ in millions)		June   2019		March 2019		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth								Loans ($ in millions)		June   2019		March 2019		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Comml Loans Held for Sale		$   3		$   3		(0)		-1%		-3%				$   - 0		- 0				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Loans Held for Sale		$   2		$   2		0		12%		46%						Beneficial (B000)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Loans Held for Sale		$   1		$   1		(0)		-16%		-65%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   3,462		$   3,386		76		2%		9%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   2,601		$   2,556		45		2%		7%				Beneficial (B000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		Beneficial (B000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   861		$   829		32		4%		15%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   3,465		$   3,389		76		2%		9%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   2,603		$   2,558		45		2%		7%				Beneficial (B000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		Beneficial (B000)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   862		$   831		31		4%		15%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		2,237		2,346		(108)		-5%		-18%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		1,136		1,157		(21)		-2%		-7%				Beneficial (B000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		1,101		1,188		(87)		-7%		-29%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		540		574		(34)		-6%		-24%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		331		349		(18)		-5%		-20%				Beneficial (B000)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		Beneficial (B000)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		208		225		(17)		-7%		-30%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		157		145		12		8%		33%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		0		0		- 0		0%		0%				Beneficial (B000)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		157		145		12		8%		33%

						Total Commercial Loans		6,398		6,453		(54)		-1%		-3%				$   - 0		- 0						Total Commercial Loans		4,070		4,064		6		0%		1%								Total Commercial Loans		2,329		2,389		(60)		-3%		-10%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		1,070		1,100		(30)		-3%		-11%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		186		193		(7)		-4%		-14%				Beneficial (B000)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		Beneficial (B000)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		884		907		(23)		-3%		-10%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		16		16		(0)		-1%		-6%				$   - 0		- 0				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		16		16		(0)		-1%		-6%						Beneficial (B000)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		0		0		0		0%		0%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		49		31		18		57%		229%				$   - 0		- 0				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		49		31		18		57%		229%						Beneficial (B000)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		0		0		0		0%		0%

						Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		1,135		1,147		(12)		-1%		-4%				$   - 0		- 0						Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		251		240		11		4%		18%								Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		884		907		(23)		-3%		-10%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		1,132		1,136		(5)		-0%		-2%				$   - 0		- 0		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		738		721		17		2%		10%				Beneficial (B000)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		Beneficial (B000)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		393		415		(22)		-5%		-21%

						Total Gross Loans		8,665		8,736		(71)		-1%		-3%				$   - 0		- 0						Total Gross Loans		5,059		5,025		34		1%		3%								Total Gross Loans		3,606		3,711		(105)		-3%		-11%

						Run-Off Portfolios														$   - 0		- 0						Run-Off Portfolios																		Run-Off Portfolios

						Residential Mortgage (HFI)		1,070		1,100		(30)		-3%		-11%				$   - 0		- 0						Residential Mortgage (HFS)		186		193		(7)		-4%		-14%								Residential Mortgage (HFS)		884		907		(23)		-3%		-10%

				Beneficial (B000)Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Student Loans Acquired from BNCL		133		135		(2)		-1%		-5%				$   - 0		- 0				Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Student Loans Acquired from BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%		0%						Beneficial (B000)Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Student Loans Acquired from BNCL		133		135		(2)		-1%		-5%

						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		69		80		(11)		-14%		-55%				$   - 0		- 0						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%		0%								Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		69		80		(11)		-14%		-55%

						Non-Relationship CRE Participation and Leveraged Loans from BNCL		325		370		(45)		-12%		-49%				$   - 0		- 0						Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		0		0		- 0		0%		0%								Auto Loans Acquired From BNCL		325		370		(45)		-12%		-49%

						Total Run-Off Portfolios		1,597		1,684		(88)		-5%		-21%				$   - 0		- 0						Total Run-Off Portfolios		186		193		(7)		-4%		-14%								Total Run-Off Portfolios		1,411		1,491		(81)		-5%		-22%

						Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		7,068		7,052		17		0%		1%				$   - 0		- 0						Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		4,873		4,832		41		1%		3%								Gross Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		2,195		2,220		(25)		-1%		-4%

																																																												Adjusted 2Q'19 vs 1Q'19

						$ in millions		Reported 2Q'19 vs 1Q'19																						Legacy WSFS 																		Legacy Beneficial Bank

						Deposits (2Q'19 vs 1Q'19)		June   2019		March 2019		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth												Deposits ($ in millions)		June   2019		March 2019		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth								Deposits ($ in millions)		June   2019		March 2019		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth				Sold to Bank of Princeton 		$ Growth		% Growth		Annualized % Growth

						Noninterest Demand 		$   2,206		$   2,191		15		1%		3%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		$   1,645		$   1,610		35		2%		9%						Beneficial (B000)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		$   561		$   581		(21)		-4%		-14%				($45)		$60		3%		11%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Interest Demand Deposits		2,040		2,069		(30)		-1%		-6%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		1,050		1,043		8		1%		3%						Beneficial (B000)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		989		1,026		(37)		-4%		-15%				(31)		1		0%		0%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Savings		1,601		1,721		(121)		-7%		-28%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Savings (E20400)		Savings		523		550		(28)		-5%		-20%						Beneficial (B000)Savings (E20400)		Savings		1,078		1,171		(93)		-8%		-32%				(58)		(63)		-4%		-15%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Savings (E20400)		Money Market		1,987		1,900		87		5%		18%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		1,651		1,532		119		8%		31%						Beneficial (B000)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		336		368		(32)		-9%		-35%				(9)		96		5%		20%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)IMMIA (E20300)		Total Core Deposits		7,834		7,882		(48)		-1%		-2%												Total Core Deposits		4,870		4,735		134		3%		11%								Total Core Deposits		2,964		3,147		(183)		-6%		-23%				(143)		94		1%		5%

						Customer Time Deposits		1,377		1,390		(13)		-1%		-4%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		657		645		12		2%		7%						Beneficial (B000)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		720		745		(25)		-3%		-13%				(35)		22		2%		6%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Time (E20500)		Jumbo Deposits		60		85		(25)		-29%		-117%										WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		59		84		(25)		-30%		-118%						Beneficial (B000)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		1		1		0		0%		2%				0		(25)		-29%		-117%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Customer Time Deposits		1,438		1,476		(38)		-3%		-10%												Customer Time Deposits		716		730		(13)		-2%		-7%								Customer Time Deposits		721		746		(25)		-3%		-13%				(35)		(3)		-0%		-1%

						Total Customer Deposits		9,272		9,358		(86)		-1%		-4%												Total Customer Deposits		5,586		5,465		121		2%		9%								Total Customer Deposits		3,686		3,893		(208)		-5%		-21%				($178)		91		1%		4%





























Essbase BS EOP

		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8				10		11		12		13		14		15		16				18		19

								EndingBal		EndingBal		EndingBal		EndingBal						EndingBal		EndingBal		EndingBal		EndingBal		EndingBal		EndingBal		EndingBal				EndingBal		EndingBal

								Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual						Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual				2022 RAF_5+7		2022 RAF_5+7

								Working		Working		Working		Working						Working		Working		Working		Working		Working		Working		Working				Working		Working

								Total Pre-Allocated		Total Pre-Allocated		Total Pre-Allocated		Total Pre-Allocated						Total Pre-Allocated		Total Pre-Allocated		Total Pre-Allocated		Total Pre-Allocated		Total Pre-Allocated		Total Pre-Allocated		Total Pre-Allocated				Total Pre-Allocated		Total Pre-Allocated

								Local Currency		Local Currency		Local Currency		Local Currency						Local Currency		Local Currency		Local Currency		Local Currency		Local Currency		Local Currency		Local Currency				Local Currency		Local Currency

								2022		2022		2021		2018						2022		2022		2022		2020		2020		2020		2020				2022		2022

								Dec		Sep		Dec		Jun						Sep		Jun		Mar		Dec		Sep		Jun		Mar				Sep		Dec

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Held For Sale (118110)		14,336,148		24,157,044		56,383,992		16,052,833						24,157,044		17,607,417		31,339,674		33,366,949		24,000,835		51,306,044		29,771,059				24,446,196		24,310,389

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		HFS-Valuation (118120)		137,861		312,492		936,634		149,258						312,492		204,492		420,833		526,734		252,767		843,549		394,991				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		HFS Suspense (118130)		1,248,357		4,545,157		(4,222)		5,645,673						4,545,157		4,755,417		3,574,069		6,473,397		13,193,067		16,714,416		8,261,638				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Loans Held For Sale-Wf (118140)		(4,752,969)		(5,183,246)		(22,902,887)		(21,254,249)						(5,183,246)		(7,955,027)		(14,590,861)		(42,421,974)		(54,397,298)		(39,173,002)		(27,675,187)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Reverse Mortgage HFS Suspense (118150)		63,970		(174,653)		431,851		194,087						(174,653)		244,898		19,833		1,476,655		2,719,584		1,109,790		518,262				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		MD HFS Uncommitted Valuation (118112)		145,350		(105,134)		928,250		169,807						(105,134)		47,313		(5,831)		5,741,701		3,331,612		1,252,427		984,329				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		MD Held for Sale (118111)		8,456,839		16,212,999		65,679,598		26,167,481						16,212,999		19,527,242		31,866,309		174,899,509		156,576,197		69,211,300		70,748,223				24,843,555		24,526,672

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		20,074,075		40,192,459		101,793,662		27,124,890						40,192,459		34,868,092		52,968,401		180,369,258		145,878,525		101,264,524		83,003,315				49,289,751		48,837,061

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sba Held-For-Sale Loans (118160)		22,910,502		21,478,662		11,555,590		4,547,567						21,478,662		25,906,870		17,649,092		18,239,278		6,574,762		8,188,665		2,455,035				20,241,593		7,659,710

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sba HFS Valuation (118170)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		(1,067,366)		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		22,910,502		21,478,662		11,555,590		4,547,567						21,478,662		25,906,870		17,649,092		17,171,913		6,574,762		8,188,665		2,455,035				20,241,593		7,659,710

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def L/O Fees Res Mtg HFS (118210)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Mtg HFS Loan Orig Fees (D10520)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Loans, held for sale at fair value (C10700)		42,984,577		61,671,121		113,349,252		31,672,457						61,671,121		60,774,962		70,617,493		197,541,170		152,453,286		109,453,189		85,458,350				69,531,344		56,496,771

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		ACH Loan Payment Clearing (119110)		- 0		- 0		(221)		0						- 0		- 0		- 0		620		- 0		- 0		42,825				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Loan Control (119120)		3,295		(3,638,356)		(578,855)		(1,676,669)						(3,638,356)		(897,528)		92,964		(291,069)		2,231,144		650,840		4,517,885				(250,000)		(250,000)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Loan Interface Suspense (119130)		0		(2,150)		(0)		(0)						(2,150)		0		0		(0)		0		1,818		0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Revolving Credit In Process (119140)		294,550		453,079		65,883		433,732						453,079		578,635		223,294		759,835		186,831		414,510		541,696				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Investor Clearing (119150)		(137,275)		(110,586)		(526,267)		(50,779)						(110,586)		(121,603)		(40,669)		(260,467)		(96,653)		(68,196)		(56,940)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Loan Clearing Service 360 (119160)		207,775		283,504		741,112		1,036,321						283,504		341,054		116,375		529,574		842,262		498,561		144,686				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Loan Clearing Penn Liberty Conversion (119170)		- 0		- 0		- 0		(6,193)						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Loan Control Accounts (F16100)		368,345		(3,014,508)		(298,348)		(263,587)						(3,014,508)		(99,372)		7,349,507		738,493		3,163,585		1,497,533		5,190,152				(250,000)		(250,000)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Fixed (119210)		392,648,979		404,752,315		448,174,168		101,941,574						404,752,315		623,691,929		650,597,059		677,676,929		759,906,822		816,424,672		870,533,723				571,658,579		541,561,582

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res CRA (119220)		34,367,095		27,194,881		7,881,537		7,699,862						27,194,881		17,673,442		10,289,529		7,538,518		7,910,738		8,227,120		8,589,204				15,871,996		18,118,472

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Premium CRA Loans (119230)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Residential Pci Contra Principal FNBW (119240)		(150,754)		(0)		(0)		(868,046)						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(1)		(1)		(1)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Residential Pci Recorded Investment FNBW (119250)		7,326,302		7,655,321		760,794		771,116						7,326,302		7,655,321		7,655,321		7,655,321		760,794		7,655,321		7,655,321				7,655,321		7,326,302

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Residential Unamortized Balance FNBW (119260)		(10,353,558)		(10,517,620)		(18,108,035)		(4,021,536)						(10,517,620)		(10,944,633)		(11,555,676)		(31,184,283)		(35,741,976)		(39,034,242)		(42,188,591)				(13,581,681)		(12,811,528)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Mtg Fixed Principal (G16100)		612,421,524		622,292,068		438,719,072		105,522,971						622,292,068		630,903,066		649,776,437		655,019,410		733,119,667		786,530,929		836,307,446				573,399,175		546,318,807

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Arms =< 1 Yr (119270)		14,813,957		15,012,933		11,936,386		30,943,864						15,012,933		57,644,401		65,261,156		15,458,414		16,358,976		20,973,058		22,596,140				56,947,625		54,169,632

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Hybrid Arms (119280)		89,261,898		81,239,677		88,227,245		67,332,337						81,239,677		77,722,403		78,974,973		88,130,195		84,008,069		79,839,344		85,691,178				58,403,153		55,944,315

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Arms > 1 Yr (119290)		2,654,286		2,935,414		3,652,494		9,562,760						2,935,414		3,038,227		3,486,360		4,173,547		4,730,464		5,133,687		5,319,362				3,107,536		2,912,056

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Arm Pci Contra Principal (119300)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Arm Pci Recorded Investment (119310)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Arm Unamortized Balance (119320)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				18,810		18,810

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Mtg Variable Principal (G16110)		145,479,501		139,039,971		103,971,445		107,838,962						139,039,971		138,544,696		147,865,295		107,929,222		105,264,531		106,089,182		113,606,680				118,477,125		113,044,813

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Mtg Principal (F16120)		757,901,025		761,332,040		542,690,517		213,361,933						761,332,040		769,447,762		797,641,732		762,948,633		838,384,197		892,620,112		949,914,126				691,876,300		659,363,620

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Mortgage Suspense (119410)		1,226,533		223,979		216,000		- 0						223,979		1,181,374		209,491		16,000		2,692,630		89,302		16,000				(1,250,168)		(1,250,168)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Mtg Other (F16140)		1,226,533		223,979		216,000		- 0						223,979		1,181,374		209,491		16,000		2,692,630		89,302		16,000				(1,250,168)		(1,250,168)

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Residential Mortgages (E16100)		759,495,904		758,541,510		542,608,169		213,098,345						758,541,510		770,529,764		805,200,730		763,703,126		844,240,412		894,206,947		955,120,279				690,376,132		657,863,451

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Reverse Mortgage Loans (120121)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loans Orig Fee - Rev Mtg Loans (120122)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Rev Mtg Loans (F16200)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Rev Mtg Loans Sasco (120210)		17,928,677		20,918,020		24,347,629		65,967,989						20,918,020		20,302,385		22,793,268		42,937,920		51,613,468		66,077,047		66,226,060				4,735,560		4,055,697

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Unearned Discount Rev Mtg Sasco (120211)		(15,636,137)		(18,053,989)		(20,594,796)		(50,312,042)						(18,053,989)		(17,889,335)		(18,674,449)		(33,216,258)		(39,538,971)		(50,524,460)		(51,011,128)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Int Rec Rev Mtg Sasco (120212)		124,489		154,317		181,289		546,822						154,317		149,917		165,491		340,681		424,586		558,269		560,602				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Reverse Mortgage Loans Sasco (F16210)		2,417,029		3,018,347		3,934,123		16,202,769						3,018,347		2,562,967		4,284,310		10,062,343		12,499,083		16,110,855		15,775,534				4,735,560		4,055,697

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Reverse Mortgages (120310)		- 0		- 0		- 0		7,461,607						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		67,438				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Discount Reverse Mortgages (120320)		- 0		- 0		- 0		(7,551,507)						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Int Rec Reverse Mtgs (120330)		(0)		(0)		(0)		3,423						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(67,438)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Marin Reverse Mortgages (F16220)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(86,476)						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)				- 0		- 0

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		2,417,029		3,018,347		3,934,123		16,116,293						3,018,347		2,562,967		4,284,310		10,062,343		12,499,083		16,110,855		15,775,534				4,735,560		4,055,697

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Mortgage Fixed (121410)		1,074,195,879		1,048,144,751		722,981,616		439,195,277						1,048,144,751		1,034,578,244		1,072,182,764		848,874,795		869,124,876		878,689,581		889,029,892				1,062,374,925		1,068,662,471

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Mtg Fix Pci Contra Principal (121420)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Mtg Fix Pci Recorded Investment (121430)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Mtg Fix Pci Unamort Balance (121440)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Mortgage Mark To Market (121450)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Mortgage Mark FNBW (121460)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Mortgage Fixed Principal (G16200)		1,074,195,879		1,048,144,751		722,981,616		439,195,277						1,048,144,751		1,034,578,244		1,072,182,764		848,874,795		869,124,876		878,689,581		889,029,892				1,062,374,925		1,068,662,471

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Mortgage Variable (121480)		2,242,688,525		2,246,866,581		1,167,408,928		684,555,975						2,246,866,581		2,280,252,575		2,311,996,216		1,254,898,643		1,327,997,475		1,320,995,258		1,330,108,025				2,312,352,241		2,333,626,974

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Mortgages Pci Contra Principal FNBW (121490)		(175,498)		(0)		0		(8,639,897)						(0)		0		0		0		(0)		(0)		(0)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Mortgages Pci Recorded Investment FNBW (121500)		(442,965)		3,542,161		7,503,607		9,151,074						(442,965)		3,542,161		3,542,161		3,542,161		7,503,607		3,542,161		3,542,161				3,542,161		(442,965)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Mortgages Unamortized Balance FNBW (121510)		(17,477,845)		(22,474,342)		(10,193,436)		(1,341,344)						(22,474,342)		(23,270,020)		(21,081,232)		(21,805,493)		(29,904,736)		(35,707,974)		(42,257,278)				(23,981,498)		(22,250,795)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Mortgage Sm Bus Promo (121520)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Mtg Loans In Process (121470)		64,765,634		18,215,677		16,719,812		37,733,247						18,215,677		41,022,797		9,722,500		19,857,765		15,082,978		14,879,334		58,753,013				6,944,234		6,944,234

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sm Bus Part CRE Term (121530)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Mortgage Variable Principal (G16210)		2,289,464,778		2,245,586,972		1,173,672,105		721,459,055						2,245,586,972		2,301,038,752		2,303,427,764		1,252,451,331		1,312,661,976		1,299,626,465		1,346,002,672				2,298,271,150		2,321,276,586

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Mortgage Principal (F16300)		3,363,660,657		3,293,731,722		1,896,653,721		1,160,654,332						3,293,731,722		3,335,616,996		3,375,610,528		2,101,326,126		2,181,786,852		2,178,316,046		2,235,032,564				3,360,646,075		3,389,939,057

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		3,363,660,657		3,293,731,722		1,896,653,721		1,160,654,332						3,293,731,722		3,335,616,996		3,375,610,528		2,101,326,126		2,181,786,852		2,178,316,046		2,235,032,564				3,360,646,075		3,389,939,057

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Loan Draw Clearing (122510)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Fee Clearing (122560)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Construction Fixed (122570)		63,200,391		54,374,772		34,794,611		15,427,883						54,374,772		50,840,222		59,120,776		64,863,563		63,853,977		60,817,310		61,777,892				62,493,164		64,124,690

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Constr Fix PCI Contra Principal (122580)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Constr Fix PCI Recorded Investment (122590)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Constr Fix PCI Unamort Balance (122600)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Construction Loan Fixed Principal (G16300)		63,200,391		54,374,772		34,794,611		15,427,883						54,374,772		50,840,222		59,120,776		64,863,563		63,853,977		60,817,310		61,777,892				62,493,164		64,124,690

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Construction Variable (122610)		975,802,357		962,174,231		635,799,438		281,930,391						962,174,231		867,112,957		855,302,792		626,320,724		588,769,618		568,400,680		562,087,029				877,357,320		897,508,578

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Constr Var PCI Contra Principal (122620)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Constr Var PCI Recorded Investment (122630)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Constr Var PCI Unamort Balance (122640)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Construction (122650)		2,510,734		2,591,330		8,138,157		67,236						2,591,330		6,798,477		7,021,404		4,953,524		5,751,003		4,964,450		5,198,534				7,454,293		7,598,460

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Constr Loans In Process (122660)		9,129,932		15,313,007		13,014,648		695,599						15,313,007		16,201,056		8,686,453		26,704,793		14,510,307		10,319,795		3,744,196				6,944,234		6,944,234

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Construction Mark (122670)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Construction PCI Contra Principal (122520)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(889,686)						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		1		1		1				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Construction PCI Recorded Investment (122530)		490,536		486,780		749,170		730,919						490,536		486,780		486,780		486,780		749,170		486,780		486,780				486,780		490,536

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Construction Unamortized Balance (122540)		(1,054,407)		(1,447,551)		(477,716)		(83,091)						(1,447,551)		(1,971,730)		(2,024,555)		(1,076,392)		(1,167,124)		(1,249,038)		(2,410,214)				(1,867,693)		(1,749,729)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Fee Suspense (122550)		(1,677,970)		(1,129,827)		(1,156,566)		(758,976)						(1,129,827)		(1,870,722)		(1,508,193)		(1,875,878)		(2,373,075)		(2,005,836)		(1,711,224)				(1,235,540)		(1,235,540)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Construction Loan Variable Principal (G16310)		984,721,506		977,478,037		655,317,961		281,692,392						977,478,037		886,245,963		867,452,915		654,995,990		605,459,618		580,397,210		566,838,017				888,621,833		909,035,222

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Construction Loan Principal (F16400)		1,047,921,897		1,031,852,809		690,112,572		297,120,275						1,031,852,809		937,086,184		926,573,691		719,859,553		669,313,595		641,214,520		628,615,908				951,114,997		973,159,913

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Loans (E15130)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Construction Loans (E15130)		1,047,921,897		1,031,852,809		690,112,572		297,120,275						1,031,852,809		937,086,184		926,573,691		719,859,553		669,313,595		641,214,520		628,615,908				951,114,997		973,159,913

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Fixed (123610)		566,032,082		579,110,235		497,670,355		400,018,163						579,110,235		592,572,878		612,615,398		1,290,681,076		1,533,670,368		1,528,207,815		578,043,622				707,472,016		729,133,250

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial PCI Contra Principal FNBW (123620)		(599,818)		(0)		(0)		(3,320,070)						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(1)		(1)		(1)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial PCI Recorded Investment FNBW (123630)		2,967,849		3,068,080		1,531,101		2,903,788						2,967,849		3,068,080		3,068,080		3,068,080		1,531,101		3,068,080		3,068,080				3,068,080		2,967,849

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Unamortized Balance FNBW (123640)		(7,606,081)		(6,232,714)		(4,813,448)		(1,281,086)						(6,232,714)		(6,723,827)		(10,958,581)		(7,805,123)		(9,657,380)		(10,505,606)		(11,120,628)				(4,427,575)		(3,364,599)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Fixed Owner Occupied (123650)		657,379,532		656,384,864		548,005,220		435,979,325						656,384,864		673,510,306		699,370,465		531,369,081		545,002,603		553,987,473		532,369,728				704,211,321		713,912,226

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Fix PCI O-O Contra Principal (123660)		2		2		- 0		- 0						2		2		2		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Fix PCI O-O Recorded Investment (123670)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Fix PCI O-O Unamortized Balance (123680)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Small Business Lift Loans (123690)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		C & I Loan Fixed Principal (G16400)		1,215,277,307		1,226,562,128		1,041,132,697		834,300,121						1,226,562,128		1,256,573,651		1,298,344,883		1,810,751,992		2,075,173,985		2,088,567,972		1,099,165,124				1,404,275,709		1,436,700,823

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Loans Variable (123700)		1,970,100,034		2,029,697,807		1,317,085,525		1,066,603,858						2,029,697,807		1,903,133,780		1,838,449,945		1,387,853,458		1,348,728,185		1,388,554,345		1,461,474,446				1,945,654,677		1,961,695,124

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Bene Sm Bus C&I Loan Receivable (123705)		15		15		15		- 0						15		15		15		15		15		15		15				15		15

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Var PCI Contra Principal (123710)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Var PCI Recorded Investment (123720)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Var PCI Unamortized Balance (123730)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Variable Owner Occupied (123740)		1,162,678,392		1,143,329,157		798,731,314		651,550,772						1,143,329,157		1,162,262,442		1,187,084,466		807,969,636		806,637,192		790,734,958		788,592,187				1,108,598,955		1,122,664,683

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Owner-Occupied Commercial Pci Contra Principal FNBW (123750)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(5,262,757)						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Owner-Occupied Commercial Pci Recorded Investment FNBW (123760)		14,465,474		14,518,137		4,248,349		4,914,890						14,465,474		14,518,137		14,518,137		14,518,137		4,248,349		14,518,137		14,518,137				14,518,137		14,465,474

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Owner-Occupied Commercial Unamortized Balance FNBW (123770)		(9,878,253)		(9,415,987)		(3,303,089)		(1,286,839)						(9,415,987)		(10,186,083)		(11,212,965)		(4,772,666)		(5,304,721)		(5,589,736)		(5,836,470)				(10,278,909)		(9,416,081)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Esop 50% Tax Deductible (123780)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Loan Mark To Market (123790)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Payment Suspense (123800)		(9,803,722)		(10,113,637)		(2,454,090)		(2,985,478)						(10,113,637)		(25,989,625)		(3,261,396)		(9,805,771)		(4,680,407)		(9,768,740)		(5,700,735)				(3,930,687)		(3,930,687)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Loans In Process (123810)		56,223,829		44,860,880		112,310,686		64,172,795						44,860,880		132,095,669		59,362,065		61,728,933		54,132,610		65,901,874		76,012,309				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Mark FNBW (123820)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Owner Occupied Mark FNBW (123830)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		C&I Part Mtg SA Sold (123840)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		68,460		68,460		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		C & I Loan Variable Principal (G16410)		3,177,432,173		3,204,940,318		2,225,976,354		1,777,707,241						3,204,940,318		3,169,145,397		3,075,406,126		2,242,613,930		2,199,070,190		2,229,372,478		2,314,050,977				3,039,300,424		3,070,269,427

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		C & I Loan Principal (F16500)		4,392,709,480		4,431,502,446		3,267,109,051		2,612,007,362						4,431,502,446		4,425,719,048		4,373,751,009		4,053,365,922		4,274,244,175		4,317,940,450		3,413,216,101				4,443,576,133		4,506,970,250

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		C & I Loans (E16140)		4,392,709,480		4,431,502,446		3,267,109,051		2,612,007,362						4,431,502,446		4,425,719,048		4,373,751,009		4,053,365,922		4,274,244,175		4,317,940,450		3,413,216,101				4,443,576,133		4,506,970,250

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Gross Rec (123910)		634,175,869		602,805,010		397,327,214		- 0						602,805,010		578,098,793		553,121,763		277,389,776		252,237,987		235,729,406		226,074,080				516,747,499		563,079,032

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Leasing AR-Invoice Payments (123920)		16,481,301		15,595,075		8,370,992		- 0						15,595,075		14,912,085		14,200,158		5,891,856		4,629,991		4,143,888		3,948,940				120,641,493		112,537,509

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Lease Unapplied Cash (123930)		(8,288,353)		(7,437,612)		(6,010,009)		- 0						(7,437,612)		(8,629,856)		(8,660,152)		(1,680,619)		650,841		1,696,842		(470,862)				(6,306,355)		(6,853,250)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Lease Unapplied Cash Advance Payment (123940)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		642,368,817		610,962,473		399,688,198		- 0						610,962,473		584,381,023		558,661,770		281,601,013		257,518,820		241,570,136		229,552,157				631,082,637		668,763,291

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Loans To Subs (126901)		0		0		(0)		(0)						0		0		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Loans to Beneficial (126920)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Loans To Subsidiaries (E16150)		0		0		(0)		(0)						0		0		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Overdrafts (124720)		1,515,285		6,814,670		4,204,096		1,442,478						6,814,670		3,090,293		2,256,045		877,149		2,004,213		984,219		1,715,795				1,477,294		1,477,294

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Overdrafts - Zenbanx (124730)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Credit Card Loans (124740)		22,578,071		19,164,651		14,533,408		4,421,705						19,164,651		17,540,358		15,725,538		11,332,310		10,152,678		9,827,250		10,531,424				19,889,666		23,064,268

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Credit Card in Transit (124741)		(6,127)		(48,582)		(624)		73,431						(48,582)		(1,186)		- 0		(808)		(382)		850		(885)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Repr Inventory Outgoing Chgbk Rec (124745)		5,616		3,106		598		(19,394)						3,106		539		988		559		847		1,995		(2,299)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		On Line Repair Non Post (124746)		(803)		- 0		- 0		5,136						- 0		- 0		- 0		(6,763)		- 0		- 0		1,272				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Installment Loans Fixed (124750)		750,608,013		602,424,585		468,193,770		213,620,511						602,424,585		537,001,321		493,195,568		520,624,175		501,828,329		466,970,778		451,901,812				559,959,822		583,461,964

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Premium Installment Loans (124760)		26,459,713		20,039,404		14,387,084		4,961,761						20,039,404		17,149,302		15,227,520		14,371,509		12,771,341		10,592,235		9,628,148				14,276,634		14,276,634

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Discount Installment Loans (124770)		(459)		(440)		(1,922)		- 0						(440)		(449)		(1,095)		(8,167)		(9,054)		(14,590)		(15,230)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Loan Mark To Market (124780)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Loan Mark FNBW (124790)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Lendkey Loans Sl (124800)		6,087,993		6,075,553		6,647,828		4,274,139						6,075,553		6,143,098		6,606,158		7,109,332		7,328,047		7,366,170		7,395,350				4,865,751		4,518,460

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Lendkey Loans Cl (124810)		84,634,692		80,411,750		81,363,457		77,634,299						80,411,750		70,480,879		73,679,932		112,161,625		118,253,211		123,523,245		123,548,215				62,079,632		55,555,827

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Student Loans Alliance (124820)		95,920,413		101,454,367		110,341,749		1,832,310						101,454,367		105,010,745		107,560,908		118,472,729		119,262,373		120,494,258		123,934,118				105,311,248		103,840,100

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Lines Of Credit (124830)		3,906,352		3,819,282		1,692,976		2,549,867						3,819,282		4,083,405		4,533,123		1,895,437		1,938,219		1,976,370		2,354,889				5,995,681		6,277,599

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Loans Fixed (G16500)		1,237,255,283		1,083,632,120		767,265,091		310,796,243						1,083,632,120		962,435,429		856,498,036		786,884,420		773,618,420		741,716,841		730,992,609				1,006,564,753		1,061,604,335

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Installment Loans Variable (124910)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Personal Lines Of Credit (124920)		43,741,563		46,514,527		12,669,664		10,842,940						46,514,527		46,847,568		47,969,208		12,612,440		12,156,026		11,584,285		12,740,572				58,487,872		59,524,826

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Equity Line (124840)		495,754,805		489,955,632		361,486,429		289,625,306						489,955,632		482,703,637		462,718,099		348,714,652		357,613,013		359,103,518		371,882,578				481,553,342		486,624,400

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Pci Contra Principal FNBW (124850)		5,292		0		0		(416,032)						0		(0)		0		(0)		(0)		(0)		0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Pci Recorded Investment FNBW (124860)		2,127,977		2,545,273		151,165		251,382						2,127,977		2,545,273		2,545,273		2,545,273		151,165		2,545,273		2,545,273				2,545,273		2,127,977

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Unamortized Balance FNBW (124870)		(5,317,880)		(4,497,617)		(3,199,531)		(4,544,187)						(4,497,617)		(4,871,157)		(5,345,769)		(4,549,520)		(4,903,162)		(5,415,336)		(5,901,357)				(4,941,435)		(4,737,121)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Loans Variable (G16510)		533,538,353		530,977,636		370,093,548		295,759,409						530,977,636		523,680,527		504,275,259		355,767,044		363,839,073		364,226,093		377,646,631				533,870,769		540,183,095

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Loan Principal (F16600)		1,770,793,636		1,614,609,756		1,137,358,639		606,555,652						1,614,609,756		1,486,115,956		1,360,773,295		1,142,651,464		1,137,457,494		1,105,942,934		1,108,639,239				1,540,435,522		1,601,787,430

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Loan Suspense (125110)		(447,630)		255,511		(131,950)		(606,446)						255,511		(171,234)		(1,884,982)		1,116,442		363,186		(1,500,838)		(1,835,298)				(3,132,965)		(3,132,965)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Mastercard Payment Clearing (125120)		(556,101)		(64,285)		(74,834)		(16,217)						(64,285)		(93,739)		(169,758)		(108,856)		(41,008)		(71,144)		(29,927)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Credit Card Ck (125130)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Installment Loans Clearing (125140)		36,612,582		57,390,886		15,838,041		12,806,947						57,390,886		31,509,482		18,455,491		17,381,982		26,174,878		24,016,185		5,782,392				15,847,916		15,847,916

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Loan Other (F16610)		27,150,118		49,133,452		13,911,888		12,184,284						49,133,452		24,180,070		12,400,106		18,391,149		26,496,556		22,444,203		4,717,159				12,714,951		12,714,951

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Loans (E16160)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Loans (E16160)		1,797,943,753		1,663,743,208		1,151,270,527		618,739,936						1,663,743,208		1,510,296,026		1,373,173,401		1,161,042,613		1,163,954,049		1,128,387,137		1,113,356,398				1,553,150,473		1,614,502,381

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Gross Loans (D10600)		12,006,517,536		11,793,352,515		7,951,376,361		4,917,736,544						11,793,352,515		11,566,192,007		11,417,255,438		9,090,960,696		9,403,556,986		9,417,746,091		8,590,668,942				11,634,682,007		11,815,254,041

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loan Orig Fees Res Mtg (128010)		(59,329)		14,312		156,380		386,504						14,312		57,123		120,718		750,195		812,403		577,293		665,649				532,696		524,922

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loan Orig Fees Clearing (128020)		28,640		36,895		(32,142)		7,893						36,895		(11,681)		3,999		(60,965)		(58,264)		75,796		(20,724)				- 0		- 0

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		(30,689)		51,207		124,238		394,397						51,207		45,442		124,717		689,230		754,139		653,089		644,925				532,696		524,922

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Sm Bus Promo (128110)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Income Comm Mtg (128120)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Var (128130)		(947,478)		(750,367)		(1,115,419)		(1,221,502)						(750,367)		(996,082)		(965,234)		(1,581,581)		(1,337,480)		(1,161,002)		(1,264,699)				(1,453,651)		(1,459,360)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Unearned Commit. Fee -Swap (128140)		(10,395,262)		(11,480,856)		(13,089,687)		(5,486,214)						(11,480,856)		(12,021,808)		(12,527,334)		(12,816,938)		(12,171,337)		(10,865,325)		(9,930,760)				(13,140,628)		(13,140,628)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Mtg Var Unearned Income (F17100)		(11,342,739)		(12,231,222)		(14,205,105)		(6,707,717)						(12,231,222)		(13,017,890)		(13,492,569)		(14,398,519)		(13,508,816)		(12,026,328)		(11,195,459)				(14,594,279)		(14,599,988)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Fix (128210)		(1,233,790)		(1,121,628)		(938,307)		(729,659)						(1,121,628)		(945,370)		(876,522)		(865,438)		(770,433)		(743,128)		(719,927)				(939,743)		(937,329)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Mtg Fix Unearned Income (F17200)		(1,233,790)		(1,121,628)		(938,307)		(729,659)						(1,121,628)		(945,370)		(876,522)		(865,438)		(770,433)		(743,128)		(719,927)				(939,743)		(937,329)

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		(12,576,530)		(13,352,850)		(15,143,412)		(7,437,376)						(13,352,850)		(13,963,260)		(14,369,091)		(15,263,957)		(14,279,249)		(12,769,455)		(11,915,386)				(15,534,022)		(15,537,317)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loan Orig Fee-Costr Var (128310)		(3,738,316)		(3,563,522)		(2,755,386)		(1,579,388)						(3,563,522)		(2,676,960)		(2,530,578)		(3,410,094)		(2,870,656)		(2,572,717)		(2,225,617)				(2,560,597)		(2,565,492)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loan Orig Fee-Costr Fix (128320)		(134,783)		(86,149)		(144,520)		(53,293)						(86,149)		(85,472)		(153,003)		(174,549)		(125,533)		(138,148)		(137,448)				(137,145)		(137,770)

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		(3,873,098)		(3,649,671)		(2,899,906)		(1,632,681)						(3,649,671)		(2,762,433)		(2,683,581)		(3,584,643)		(2,996,189)		(2,710,865)		(2,363,065)				(2,697,742)		(2,703,262)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Fix (128410)		534,698		487,267		223,639		337,516						487,267		474,126		415,193		(14,060,557)		(22,242,946)		(23,073,670)		399,785				276,838		283,820

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Ln Orig Fee Comm Fix Owner Occupied (128420)		(590,115)		(614,529)		(623,188)		(536,077)						(614,529)		(703,530)		(623,872)		(533,097)		(512,493)		(552,182)		(528,160)				(929,187)		(935,527)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loan Orig Fee Lift (128430)		39,407		15,098		18,107		(1,371)						15,098		27,309		27,890		22,848		19,803		11,098		6,326				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Unearned Loan Fee-Comm Loan-Var (128440)		(4,627,148)		(4,977,416)		(3,784,090)		(1,490,192)						(4,977,416)		(4,071,213)		(4,034,732)		(3,144,094)		(2,323,991)		(2,010,492)		(2,086,623)				(3,594,205)		(3,633,019)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Ln Orig Fee Comm Var Owner Occupied (128450)		(482,328)		(514,824)		(857,274)		(984,133)						(514,824)		(779,469)		(823,375)		(946,646)		(885,648)		(867,775)		(913,340)				(842,173)		(850,645)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Discount - Comm Variable (128460)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sm Bus C&I-Loan Deferred IDC (128470)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sm Bus C&I-Loan Amort IDC (128471)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Amort Earn Blind Disc-Loans (128472)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Blind Disc-Loans (128473)		(2,658,428)		(2,520,095)		(2,336,613)		- 0						(2,520,095)		(2,499,868)		(2,357,043)		(1,558,831)		(990,311)		(493,078)		(282,514)				(3,579,583)		(3,953,616)

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		(7,783,913)		(8,124,499)		(7,359,419)		(2,674,258)						(8,124,499)		(7,552,645)		(7,395,939)		(20,220,378)		(26,935,586)		(26,986,097)		(3,404,527)				(8,668,310)		(9,088,987)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loan Orig Costs-Install (128510)		4,705,872		4,477,895		3,667,500		2,031,711						4,477,895		4,166,683		3,840,013		2,824,572		2,754,304		2,682,605		2,599,196				3,334,233		3,335,228

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loan Orig Cost Sl (128520)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Def Loan Orig Cost Cl (128530)		1,343,332		1,243,571		1,390,534		1,688,812						1,243,571		1,160,086		1,243,478		2,057,904		2,184,158		2,306,316		2,341,369				1,228,730		1,141,023

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Balance Transfer Fee Accrual (128512)		204,225		188,834		157,304		32,765						188,834		176,514		166,400		116,854		112,534		106,552		98,674				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Deferred Balance Transfer Revenue (124865)		(222,204)		(203,497)		(162,633)		(47,984)						(203,497)		(185,218)		(175,408)		(125,451)		(113,660)		(111,803)		(109,084)				- 0		- 0

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		12,986,709		13,384,521		7,302,449		3,705,304						13,384,521		12,300,422		8,942,631		4,873,879		4,937,336		4,983,669		4,930,154				7,003,655		7,239,734

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Deferred IDC (129110)		6,017,244		5,957,601		1,077,296		- 0						5,957,601		6,005,996		6,933,663		(170,906)		(171,344)		(92,683)		(12,162)				1,506,911		1,676,062

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Amort IDC (129120)		(3,043,704)		(3,164,983)		1,082,845		- 0						(3,164,983)		(3,385,710)		(4,449,854)		1,038,832		959,188		824,573		707,680				1,429,047		1,506,082

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		IDC Referral Fee (129125)		9,321,755		8,555,026		5,493,514		- 0						8,555,026		7,540,297		6,443,017		3,085,505		2,662,126		2,110,423		1,757,595				6,976,021		7,221,118

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sm Bus C&I-Leaseamort Bld Disc (129130)		663,514		686,865		837,184		- 0						686,865		754,542		815,122		1,153,927		1,161,188		1,189,711		1,143,563				415,306		317,098

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Defered Inc (129140)		(88,709,646)		(81,389,922)		(51,193,870)		- 0						(81,389,922)		(76,120,809)		(71,382,043)		(33,559,140)		(30,421,774)		(28,094,452)		(27,821,786)				(69,910,790)		(76,670,116)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Def Blnd Disc (129150)		(754,634)		(807,041)		(1,078,595)		- 0						(807,041)		(907,907)		(1,010,120)		(1,705,464)		(1,819,629)		(1,975,514)		(2,062,767)				(557,947)		(426,008)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Resid Val Rec (129160)		38,470		38,470		40,170		- 0						38,470		38,470		38,470		60,651		63,976		90,351		149,600				21,183		16,174

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Def Inc Resid (129170)		(18,494)		(18,798)		(19,690)		- 0						(18,798)		(19,098)		(19,394)		(20,942)		(23,739)		(24,158)		(24,954)				(9,121)		(6,964)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Sm Bus C&I - Residual Recovery (129180)		(48,995)		(48,995)		(48,995)		- 0						(48,995)		(48,995)		(48,995)		(48,995)		(48,535)		(54,320)		(45,103)				1,380,047		1,380,047

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Leasing Clearing (129185)		(4,280,331)		(3,420,812)		(2,164,504)		- 0						(3,420,812)		(3,274,945)		(3,174,746)		(1,866,451)		(1,752,355)		(1,930,713)		(1,170,064)				2,000,000		2,000,000

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Deferred - Interim Rent (129190)		(32,887)		(35,708)		(45,259)		- 0						(35,708)		(37,456)		(40,970)		(55,864)		(50,285)		(40,938)		(26,512)				(36,421)		(33,421)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Termination Clearing (129200)		(106,802)		(45,084)		(28,196)		- 0						(45,084)		(33,662)		(30,843)		(23,872)		(23,872)		6,028		(2,875)				(23,872)		(23,872)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Asset Clearing (129210)		(598,494)		(520,777)		(406,022)		- 0						(520,777)		(306,631)		(279,561)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Charge Off Clearing (129220)		33,739		(250,877)		12,918		- 0						(250,877)		3,992		13,132		12,912		3,900		3,900		3,900				12,918		12,918

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		NPA Clearing (129230)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		FAS91 Unamortized Balance (129240)		(349,633)		(410,480)		31,750		- 0						(410,480)		(507,166)		(689,103)		21,244		3,746		(26,971)		(50,941)				(470,303)		(396,347)

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		(83,387,619)		(76,270,545)		(47,412,122)		- 0						(76,270,545)		(71,578,054)		(68,062,803)		(32,715,574)		(29,980,118)		(28,436,882)		(27,799,070)				(58,444,032)		(64,672,809)

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Deferred Fee Income (D10700)		(94,665,141)		(87,961,837)		(65,388,172)		(7,644,614)						(87,961,837)		(83,510,528)		(83,444,067)		(66,221,443)		(68,499,667)		(65,266,542)		(39,906,968)				(77,807,756)		(84,237,719)

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		$   5,739,646,723		$   6,170,776,067		4,565,142,502		1,434,549,097						$   6,170,776,067		$   6,551,542,148		$   6,638,889,691		$   3,415,021,195		3,196,966,997		$   3,188,046,023		$   2,314,982,423				$   6,378,189,528		$   6,245,056,835

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		$   3,346,681,855		$   3,461,763,394		2,793,278,831		966,735,959						$   3,461,763,394		$   3,395,950,825		$   3,292,374,653		$   2,635,740,054		2,521,030,223		$   2,302,484,247		$   2,093,387,994				$   3,359,050,209		$   3,375,072,874

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)IMMIA (E20300)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		IMMIA (E20300)		$   3,730,778,319		$   3,739,751,128		2,906,259,603		1,377,682,425						$   3,739,751,128		$   3,881,914,145		$   4,178,959,165		$   2,654,438,947		2,488,794,438		$   2,333,325,809		$   2,149,118,758				$   4,005,665,571		$   4,043,707,262

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Savings (E20400)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Savings (E20400)		$   2,161,858,174		$   2,266,602,737		1,970,743,604		565,073,655						$   2,266,602,737		$   2,313,240,025		$   2,278,863,182		$   1,774,331,547		1,717,952,030		$   1,731,874,509		$   1,594,735,210				$   2,336,174,351		$   2,341,527,334

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Time (E20500)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Time (E20500)		$   1,085,071,401		$   1,037,459,646		970,718,421		633,513,569						$   1,037,459,646		$   1,077,614,380		$   1,128,860,721		$   1,137,512,025		1,203,542,855		$   1,210,267,850		$   1,253,405,855				$   1,075,841,764		$   1,055,702,314

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Customer Funding		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Customer Funding

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		$   16,942,408		$   25,672,538		18,256,186		56,753,717						$   25,672,538		$   26,407,842		$   26,958,081		$   21,333,297		20,299,894		$   18,172,106		$   18,747,652				$   25,191,575		$   21,639,597

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Brokered Deposits (D20200)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Brokered Deposits (D20200)		$   122,591,419		$   23,182,060		15,661,610		332,246,810						$   23,182,060		$   22,938,075		$   78,637,846		$   218,286,891		242,758,774		$   278,329,469		$   284,975,902				$   20,165,485		$   - 0

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Total Deposit		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Total Deposit

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Held For Sale (118110)		14,338,357		24,157,044		56,383,992		16,052,833						24,157,044		17,607,417		31,339,674		33,366,949		24,000,835		51,306,044		29,771,059				23,504,381		23,368,574

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		HFS-Valuation (118120)		137,861		312,492		936,634		149,258						312,492		204,492		420,833		526,734		252,767		843,549		394,991				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		HFS Suspense (118130)		1,248,357		4,545,157		(4,222)		5,645,673						4,545,157		4,755,417		3,574,069		6,473,397		13,193,067		16,714,416		8,261,638				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Loans Held For Sale-Wf (118140)		(4,752,969)		(5,183,246)		(22,902,887)		(21,254,249)						(5,183,246)		(7,955,027)		(14,590,861)		(42,421,974)		(54,397,298)		(39,173,002)		(27,675,187)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Reverse Mortgage HFS Suspense (118150)		63,970		(174,653)		431,851		194,087						(174,653)		244,898		19,833		1,476,655		2,719,584		1,109,790		518,262				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		MD HFS Uncommitted Valuation (118112)		145,350		(105,134)		928,250		169,807						(105,134)		47,313		(5,831)		5,741,701		3,331,612		1,252,427		984,329				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		MD Held for Sale (118111)		8,456,839		16,212,999		65,679,598		26,167,481						16,212,999		19,527,242		31,866,309		174,899,509		156,576,197		69,211,300		70,748,223				24,843,555		24,526,672

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		20,076,284		40,192,459		101,793,662		27,124,890						40,192,459		34,868,092		52,968,401		180,369,258		145,878,525		101,264,524		83,003,315				48,347,936		47,895,246

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sba Held-For-Sale Loans (118160)		22,910,502		21,478,662		11,555,590		4,547,567						21,478,662		25,906,870		17,649,092		6,056,514		6,574,762		8,188,665		2,455,035				20,241,593		7,659,710

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sba HFS Valuation (118170)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		22,910,502		21,478,662		11,555,590		4,547,567						21,478,662		25,906,870		17,649,092		6,056,514		6,574,762		8,188,665		2,455,035				20,241,593		7,659,710

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def L/O Fees Res Mtg HFS (118210)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Mtg HFS Loan Orig Fees (D10520)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Loans, held for sale at fair value (C10700)		42,986,786		61,671,121		113,349,252		31,672,457						61,671,121		60,774,962		70,617,493		186,425,772		152,453,286		109,453,189		85,458,350				68,589,529		55,554,956

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		ACH Loan Payment Clearing (119110)		- 0		- 0		(221)		0						- 0		- 0		- 0		620		- 0		- 0		42,825				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Loan Control (119120)		3,295		(3,638,356)		(578,855)		(1,676,669)						(3,638,356)		(897,528)		92,964		(291,069)		2,231,144		650,840		4,517,885				(250,000)		(250,000)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Loan Interface Suspense (119130)		0		(2,150)		(0)		(0)						(2,150)		0		0		(0)		0		1,818		0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Revolving Credit In Process (119140)		294,550		453,079		65,883		433,732						453,079		578,635		223,294		759,835		186,831		414,510		541,696				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Investor Clearing (119150)		(137,275)		(110,586)		(526,267)		(50,779)						(110,586)		(121,603)		(40,669)		(260,467)		(96,653)		(68,196)		(56,940)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Loan Clearing Service 360 (119160)		207,775		283,504		741,112		1,036,321						283,504		341,054		116,375		529,574		842,262		498,561		144,686				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Loan Clearing Penn Liberty Conversion (119170)		- 0		- 0		- 0		(6,193)						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Loan Control Accounts (F16100)		368,345		(3,014,508)		(298,348)		(263,587)						(3,014,508)		(99,372)		(56,095,620)		738,493		3,163,585		1,497,533		5,190,152				(250,000)		(250,000)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Fixed (119210)		80,039,784		82,173,439		88,345,792		101,941,574						82,173,439		81,586,048		80,382,412		81,247,138		83,200,462		82,238,617		82,372,766				64,793,018		62,590,865

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res CRA (119220)		34,367,095		27,194,881		7,881,537		7,699,862						27,194,881		17,673,442		10,289,529		7,538,518		7,910,738		8,227,120		8,589,204				14,060,836		16,307,312

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Premium CRA Loans (119230)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Residential Pci Contra Principal FNBW (119240)		- 0		- 0		- 0		(868,046)						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		(1)		(1)		(1)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Residential Pci Recorded Investment FNBW (119250)		771,786		778,642		760,794		771,116						771,786		778,642		778,642		778,642		760,794		778,642		778,642				778,642		771,786

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Residential Unamortized Balance FNBW (119260)		(962,523)		(1,004,493)		(1,313,266)		(4,021,536)						(1,004,493)		(1,051,674)		(1,109,615)		(1,895,136)		(2,062,020)		(2,217,770)		(2,415,444)				(1,190,208)		(1,117,815)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Mtg Fixed Principal (G16100)		114,595,807		109,519,499		96,117,776		105,522,971						109,519,499		99,372,762		90,737,971		88,354,837		90,591,777		89,665,217		88,425,853				77,552,520		77,669,237

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Arms =< 1 Yr (119270)		9,569,422		9,727,524		11,936,386		30,943,864						9,727,524		9,875,179		10,119,705		15,458,414		16,358,976		20,973,058		22,596,140				11,331,111		10,342,440

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Hybrid Arms (119280)		76,870,831		68,615,388		73,441,387		67,332,337						68,615,388		64,742,835		65,471,924		64,551,003		58,298,315		52,917,462		56,921,278				48,435,745		46,604,578

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Arms > 1 Yr (119290)		2,654,286		2,935,414		3,652,494		9,562,760						2,935,414		3,038,227		3,486,360		4,173,547		4,730,464		5,133,687		5,319,362				2,730,630		2,535,150

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Arm Pci Contra Principal (119300)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Arm Pci Recorded Investment (119310)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Arm Unamortized Balance (119320)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Mtg Variable Principal (G16110)		89,230,656		81,416,476		89,185,588		107,838,962						81,416,476		77,795,905		79,220,795		84,350,030		79,554,776		79,167,300		84,836,780				62,497,486		59,482,168

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Mtg Principal (F16120)		203,826,462		190,935,974		185,303,363		213,361,933						190,935,974		177,168,667		169,958,767		172,704,867		170,146,552		168,832,517		173,262,634				140,050,006		137,151,405

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Mortgage Suspense (119410)		1,219,925		217,995		216,000		- 0						217,995		1,175,390		204,791		16,000		2,692,630		89,302		16,000				(1,394,184)		(1,394,184)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Mtg Other (F16140)		1,219,925		217,995		216,000		- 0						217,995		1,175,390		204,791		16,000		2,692,630		89,302		16,000				(1,394,184)		(1,394,184)

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Residential Mortgages (E16100)		205,414,732		188,139,461		185,221,016		213,098,345						188,139,461		178,244,685		114,067,938		173,459,360		176,002,767		170,419,353		178,468,786				138,405,822		135,507,221

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Reverse Mortgage Loans (120121)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loans Orig Fee - Rev Mtg Loans (120122)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Rev Mtg Loans (F16200)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Rev Mtg Loans Sasco (120210)		17,928,677		20,918,020		24,347,629		65,967,989						20,918,020		20,302,385		22,793,268		42,937,920		51,613,468		66,077,047		66,226,060				4,735,560		4,055,697

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Unearned Discount Rev Mtg Sasco (120211)		(15,636,137)		(18,053,989)		(20,594,796)		(50,312,042)						(18,053,989)		(17,889,335)		(18,674,449)		(33,216,258)		(39,538,971)		(50,524,460)		(51,011,128)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Int Rec Rev Mtg Sasco (120212)		124,489		154,317		181,289		546,822						154,317		149,917		165,491		340,681		424,586		558,269		560,602				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Reverse Mortgage Loans Sasco (F16210)		2,417,029		3,018,347		3,934,123		16,202,769						3,018,347		2,562,967		4,284,310		10,062,343		12,499,083		16,110,855		15,775,534				4,735,560		4,055,697

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Reverse Mortgages (120310)		- 0		- 0		- 0		7,461,607						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		67,438				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Discount Reverse Mortgages (120320)		- 0		- 0		- 0		(7,551,507)						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Int Rec Reverse Mtgs (120330)		(0)		(0)		(0)		3,423						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(67,438)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Marin Reverse Mortgages (F16220)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(86,476)						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)				- 0		- 0

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		2,417,029		3,018,347		3,934,123		16,116,293						3,018,347		2,562,967		4,284,310		10,062,343		12,499,083		16,110,855		15,775,534				4,735,560		4,055,697

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Mortgage Fixed (121410)		445,591,714		416,106,266		416,727,637		439,195,277						416,106,266		410,698,062		408,291,212		443,045,828		440,633,389		438,971,203		431,843,006				286,848,400		293,295,227

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Mtg Fix Pci Contra Principal (121420)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Mtg Fix Pci Recorded Investment (121430)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Mtg Fix Pci Unamort Balance (121440)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Mortgage Mark To Market (121450)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Mortgage Mark FNBW (121460)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Mortgage Fixed Principal (G16200)		445,591,714		416,106,266		416,727,637		439,195,277						416,106,266		410,698,062		408,291,212		443,045,828		440,633,389		438,971,203		431,843,006				286,848,400		293,295,227

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Mortgage Variable (121480)		762,625,635		771,022,578		768,539,071		684,555,975						771,022,578		802,226,103		777,077,785		809,735,429		811,364,254		764,491,531		736,941,163				714,454,884		722,162,732

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Mortgages Pci Contra Principal FNBW (121490)		0		0		0		(8,639,897)						0		0		0		0		(0)		(0)		(0)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Mortgages Pci Recorded Investment FNBW (121500)		4,162,300		6,617,641		7,503,607		9,151,074						4,162,300		6,617,641		6,617,641		6,617,641		7,503,607		6,617,641		6,617,641				6,617,641		4,162,300

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Mortgages Unamortized Balance FNBW (121510)		91,826		78,051		14,825		(1,341,344)						78,051		60,541		35,433		(146,152)		(211,715)		(303,707)		(358,329)				93,077		130,287

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Mortgage Sm Bus Promo (121520)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Mtg Loans In Process (121470)		64,765,634		18,215,677		16,719,812		37,733,247						18,215,677		41,022,797		9,085,000		19,857,765		15,082,978		14,879,334		58,753,013				6,944,234		6,944,234

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sm Bus Part CRE Term (121530)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Mortgage Variable Principal (G16210)		827,451,327		789,283,583		785,238,039		721,459,055						789,283,583		843,275,707		786,163,520		829,406,371		826,182,595		778,989,213		795,220,421				721,455,192		729,200,251

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Mortgage Principal (F16300)		1,273,043,041		1,205,389,849		1,201,965,677		1,160,654,332						1,205,389,849		1,253,973,769		1,194,454,733		1,272,452,199		1,266,815,984		1,217,960,416		1,227,063,427				1,008,303,592		1,022,495,478

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		1,273,043,041		1,205,389,849		1,201,965,677		1,160,654,332						1,205,389,849		1,253,973,769		1,194,454,733		1,272,452,199		1,266,815,984		1,217,960,416		1,227,063,427				1,008,303,592		1,022,495,478

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Loan Draw Clearing (122510)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Fee Clearing (122560)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Construction Fixed (122570)		22,753,489		18,130,459		18,574,397		15,427,883						18,130,459		14,536,430		20,078,944		14,486,279		13,680,065		12,713,772		14,522,387				11,557,929		11,674,892

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Constr Fix PCI Contra Principal (122580)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Constr Fix PCI Recorded Investment (122590)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Constr Fix PCI Unamort Balance (122600)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Construction Loan Fixed Principal (G16300)		22,753,489		18,130,459		18,574,397		15,427,883						18,130,459		14,536,430		20,078,944		14,486,279		13,680,065		12,713,772		14,522,387				11,557,929		11,674,892

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Construction Variable (122610)		535,389,631		549,825,064		525,211,483		281,930,391						549,825,064		496,626,225		519,372,435		466,585,106		423,887,497		416,434,830		378,203,851				445,500,002		452,040,280

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Constr Var PCI Contra Principal (122620)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Constr Var PCI Recorded Investment (122630)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Constr Var PCI Unamort Balance (122640)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Construction (122650)		1,726,775		2,295,193		6,006,498		67,236						2,295,193		4,539,915		4,535,286		4,529,731		5,751,003		4,964,450		5,198,534				5,080,072		5,195,634

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Constr Loans In Process (122660)		9,129,932		15,313,007		13,014,648		695,599						15,313,007		16,201,056		8,686,453		26,704,793		14,510,307		10,319,795		3,744,196				6,944,234		6,944,234

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Construction Mark (122670)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Construction PCI Contra Principal (122520)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(889,686)						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		1		1		1				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Construction PCI Recorded Investment (122530)		490,536		486,780		749,170		730,919						490,536		486,780		486,780		486,780		749,170		486,780		486,780				486,780		490,536

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Construction Unamortized Balance (122540)		(0)		(0)		0		(83,091)						(0)		(0)		0		(0)		(0)		(109)		(2,383)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Fee Suspense (122550)		(1,677,970)		(1,129,827)		(1,156,566)		(758,976)						(1,129,827)		(1,870,722)		(1,508,193)		(1,875,878)		(2,373,075)		(2,005,836)		(1,711,224)				(1,235,540)		(1,235,540)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Construction Loan Variable Principal (G16310)		544,568,367		566,303,437		543,076,063		281,692,392						566,303,437		515,496,473		531,085,981		495,912,970		441,744,621		429,680,289		385,362,670				456,257,986		462,913,827

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Construction Loan Principal (F16400)		567,321,857		584,433,896		561,650,459		297,120,275						584,433,896		530,032,903		551,164,925		510,399,249		455,424,686		442,394,061		399,885,057				467,815,916		474,588,719

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Construction Loans (E15130)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Construction Loans (E15130)		567,321,857		584,433,896		561,650,459		297,120,275						584,433,896		530,032,903		551,164,925		510,399,249		455,424,686		442,394,061		399,885,057				467,815,916		474,588,719

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Fixed (123610)		364,245,082		363,258,279		374,677,435		400,018,163						363,258,279		351,202,208		355,931,409		1,159,287,476		1,375,417,860		1,365,825,181		416,067,174				409,234,999		421,067,438

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial PCI Contra Principal FNBW (123620)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(3,320,070)						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(1)		(1)		(1)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial PCI Recorded Investment FNBW (123630)		207,334		257,177		1,531,101		2,903,788						207,334		257,177		257,177		257,177		1,531,101		257,177		257,177				257,177		207,334

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Unamortized Balance FNBW (123640)		240,303		213,222		121,361		(1,281,086)						213,222		185,009		159,691		(43,329)		(202,589)		(244,606)		(320,138)				228,186		278,476

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Fixed Owner Occupied (123650)		442,148,498		445,468,686		434,055,816		435,979,325						445,468,686		445,997,092		445,560,972		424,428,585		432,169,716		439,455,271		426,017,605				458,651,553		464,924,806

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Fix PCI O-O Contra Principal (123660)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Fix PCI O-O Recorded Investment (123670)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Fix PCI O-O Unamortized Balance (123680)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Small Business Lift Loans (123690)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		C & I Loan Fixed Principal (G16400)		806,875,798		809,188,991		809,153,769		834,300,121						809,188,991		797,548,115		801,821,609		1,580,277,174		1,813,640,647		1,822,019,364		841,746,059				868,096,667		886,252,648

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Loans Variable (123700)		1,225,304,252		1,258,919,070		1,054,601,790		1,066,603,858						1,258,919,070		1,168,535,121		1,111,106,647		1,112,152,289		1,089,552,613		1,113,027,592		1,169,287,427				1,195,625,246		1,216,232,420

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Bene Sm Bus C&I Loan Receivable (123705)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Var PCI Contra Principal (123710)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Var PCI Recorded Investment (123720)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Var PCI Unamortized Balance (123730)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Variable Owner Occupied (123740)		631,087,954		621,836,511		620,090,556		651,550,772						621,836,511		635,836,145		632,758,986		656,664,794		649,601,350		648,853,459		639,682,730				591,783,449		603,963,090

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Owner-Occupied Commercial Pci Contra Principal FNBW (123750)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(5,262,757)						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Owner-Occupied Commercial Pci Recorded Investment FNBW (123760)		3,749,585		3,822,746		4,248,349		4,914,890						3,749,585		3,822,746		3,822,746		3,822,746		4,248,349		3,822,746		3,822,746				3,822,746		3,749,585

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Owner-Occupied Commercial Unamortized Balance FNBW (123770)		495,104		433,244		(19,494)		(1,286,839)						433,244		345,970		173,560		(467,546)		(499,578)		(571,668)		(625,636)				225,289		360,611

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Esop 50% Tax Deductible (123780)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Loan Mark To Market (123790)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Payment Suspense (123800)		(9,803,722)		(10,113,637)		(2,454,090)		(2,985,478)						(10,113,637)		(25,995,191)		(3,450,704)		(9,805,771)		(4,680,407)		(9,768,740)		(5,700,735)				(4,618,043)		(4,618,043)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Loans In Process (123810)		56,222,321		44,859,372		112,310,686		64,172,795						44,859,372		132,094,161		59,360,557		61,728,933		54,132,610		65,901,874		76,012,309				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Mark FNBW (123820)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Owner Occupied Mark FNBW (123830)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		C&I Part Mtg SA Sold (123840)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		C & I Loan Variable Principal (G16410)		1,910,834,042		1,922,981,763		1,788,251,350		1,777,707,241						1,922,981,763		1,919,335,576		1,805,711,098		1,820,062,148		1,787,813,191		1,817,132,187		1,878,316,549				1,782,840,589		1,815,762,727

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		C & I Loan Principal (F16500)		2,717,709,840		2,732,170,754		2,597,405,120		2,612,007,362						2,732,170,754		2,716,883,691		2,607,532,708		3,400,339,323		3,601,453,838		3,639,151,551		2,720,062,608				2,650,937,256		2,702,015,375

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)C & I Loans (E16140)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		C & I Loans (E16140)		2,717,709,840		2,732,170,754		2,597,405,120		2,612,007,362						2,732,170,754		2,716,883,691		2,607,532,708		3,400,339,323		3,601,453,838		3,639,151,551		2,720,062,608				2,650,937,256		2,702,015,375

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Gross Rec (123910)		1,926,843		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Leasing AR-Invoice Payments (123920)		13,938		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Lease Unapplied Cash (123930)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Lease Unapplied Cash Advance Payment (123940)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		1,940,781		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Loans To Subs (126901)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Loans to Beneficial (126920)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Loans To Subsidiaries (E16150)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Overdrafts (124720)		1,515,285		6,814,670		4,204,096		1,442,478						6,814,670		2,626,638		2,256,045		877,149		2,004,213		984,219		1,715,795				1,387,478		1,387,478

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Overdrafts - Zenbanx (124730)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Credit Card Loans (124740)		22,578,071		19,164,651		14,533,408		4,421,705						19,164,651		17,540,358		15,725,538		11,314,661		10,134,617		9,817,646		10,533,649				19,889,666		23,064,268

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Credit Card in Transit (124741)		(6,127)		(48,582)		(624)		73,431						(48,582)		(1,186)		- 0		(808)		(382)		850		(885)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Repr Inventory Outgoing Chgbk Rec (124745)		5,616		3,106		598		(19,394)						3,106		539		988		559		847		1,995		(2,299)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		On Line Repair Non Post (124746)		(803)		- 0		- 0		5,136						- 0		- 0		- 0		(6,763)		- 0		- 0		1,272				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Installment Loans Fixed (124750)		681,007,046		536,993,720		404,810,793		213,620,511						536,993,720		466,403,913		421,515,279		424,745,017		396,344,603		350,062,746		324,104,929				472,010,029		495,593,257

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Premium Installment Loans (124760)		26,459,713		20,039,404		14,387,084		4,961,761						20,039,404		17,149,302		15,227,520		14,371,509		12,771,341		10,592,235		9,628,148				14,276,634		14,276,634

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Discount Installment Loans (124770)		(459)		(440)		(1,922)		- 0						(440)		(449)		(1,095)		(8,167)		(9,054)		(14,590)		(15,230)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Consumer Loan Mark To Market (124780)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Consumer Loan Mark FNBW (124790)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Lendkey Loans Sl (124800)		6,087,993		6,075,553		6,647,828		4,274,139						6,075,553		6,143,098		6,606,158		7,109,332		7,328,047		7,366,170		7,395,350				4,865,751		4,518,460

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Lendkey Loans Cl (124810)		84,634,692		80,411,750		81,363,457		77,634,299						80,411,750		70,480,879		73,679,932		112,161,625		118,253,211		123,523,245		123,548,215				62,079,632		55,555,827

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Student Loans Alliance (124820)		675,535		754,250		989,108		1,832,310						754,250		855,015		978,386		1,083,574		1,123,074		1,195,647		1,206,240				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Lines Of Credit (124830)		1,677,533		1,559,440		1,602,868		2,549,867						1,559,440		1,590,834		1,526,276		1,827,405		1,862,226		1,911,325		2,297,887				1,649,309		1,650,353

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Consumer Loans Fixed (G16500)		1,062,190,433		906,112,578		594,511,737		310,796,243						906,112,578		783,006,845		673,692,566		573,475,092		549,812,744		505,441,489		480,413,071				808,867,526		865,178,466

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Installment Loans Variable (124910)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Personal Lines Of Credit (124920)		12,319,992		11,958,850		12,360,599		10,842,940						11,958,850		11,719,037		11,671,882		12,222,800		11,758,868		11,157,933		12,253,984				14,782,472		15,083,343

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Equity Line (124840)		298,960,900		294,585,797		275,921,226		289,625,306						294,585,797		285,825,348		269,390,309		268,055,597		277,646,495		277,444,644		287,263,865				290,821,541		295,630,638

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Consumer Pci Contra Principal FNBW (124850)		- 0		- 0		- 0		(416,032)						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Consumer Pci Recorded Investment FNBW (124860)		144,864		148,116		151,165		251,382						144,864		148,116		148,116		148,116		151,165		148,116		148,116				148,116		144,864

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Consumer Unamortized Balance FNBW (124870)		(2,246,227)		(2,311,595)		(2,558,484)		(4,544,187)						(2,311,595)		(2,387,113)		(2,486,274)		(3,224,713)		(3,328,595)		(3,574,894)		(3,715,162)				(2,356,850)		(2,222,832)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Consumer Loans Variable (G16510)		308,912,612		304,110,700		285,597,676		295,759,409						304,110,700		295,031,617		278,450,262		276,927,541		285,950,440		284,901,149		295,675,843				303,121,407		308,365,392

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Consumer Loan Principal (F16600)		1,371,103,045		1,210,223,278		880,109,414		606,555,652						1,210,223,278		1,078,038,463		952,142,828		850,402,633		835,763,184		790,342,638		776,088,914				1,111,988,932		1,173,543,858

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Loan Suspense (125110)		(447,630)		255,511		(131,950)		(606,446)						255,511		(171,234)		(1,884,982)		1,116,442		363,186		(1,500,838)		(1,835,298)				(3,132,965)		(3,132,965)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Mastercard Payment Clearing (125120)		(556,101)		(64,285)		(74,834)		(16,217)						(64,285)		(93,739)		(169,758)		(108,856)		(41,008)		(71,144)		(29,927)				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Credit Card Ck (125130)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Installment Loans Clearing (125140)		36,612,582		57,390,886		15,838,041		12,806,947						57,390,886		31,509,482		18,455,491		17,381,982		26,174,878		24,016,185		5,782,392				15,847,916		15,847,916

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Consumer Loan Other (F16610)		4,235,559		33,413,716		11,483,021		12,184,284						33,413,716		13,521,107		5,821,157		2,291,140		13,211,226		11,541,254		(1,215,600)				12,714,951		12,714,951

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Consumer Loans (E16160)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Consumer Loans (E16160)		1,375,338,604		1,243,636,994		891,592,435		618,739,936						1,243,636,994		1,091,559,569		957,963,985		852,693,773		848,974,410		801,883,892		774,873,314				1,124,703,884		1,186,258,809

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Gross Loans (D10600)		6,143,185,884		5,956,789,301		5,441,768,828		4,917,736,544						5,956,789,301		5,773,257,584		5,429,468,598		6,219,406,247		6,361,170,769		6,287,920,128		5,316,128,726				5,394,902,030		5,524,921,299

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loan Orig Fees Res Mtg (128010)		(76,555)		(3,124)		139,282		386,504						(3,124)		39,478		102,868		683,317		731,538		492,172		571,658				119,302		110,956

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loan Orig Fees Clearing (128020)		28,640		36,895		(32,142)		7,893						36,895		(11,681)		3,999		(60,965)		(58,264)		75,796		(20,724)				- 0		- 0

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		(47,915)		33,771		107,140		394,397						33,771		27,797		106,867		622,352		673,274		567,968		550,934				119,302		110,956

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Sm Bus Promo (128110)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Income Comm Mtg (128120)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Var (128130)		(921,799)		(766,164)		(1,038,054)		(1,221,502)						(766,164)		(1,000,990)		(961,995)		(1,498,328)		(1,262,731)		(1,130,639)		(1,193,973)				(1,400,156)		(1,405,655)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Unearned Commit. Fee -Swap (128140)		(9,108,686)		(9,989,988)		(11,461,559)		(5,486,214)						(9,989,988)		(10,460,151)		(10,934,812)		(11,216,758)		(10,593,592)		(9,334,568)		(8,540,021)				(11,559,514)		(11,559,514)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Mtg Var Unearned Income (F17100)		(10,030,485)		(10,756,152)		(12,499,612)		(6,707,717)						(10,756,152)		(11,461,141)		(11,896,808)		(12,715,086)		(11,856,323)		(10,465,207)		(9,733,995)				(12,959,670)		(12,965,168)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Fix (128210)		(955,343)		(865,773)		(828,094)		(729,659)						(865,773)		(821,939)		(789,926)		(817,754)		(736,095)		(712,950)		(708,857)				(776,447)		(774,337)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Mtg Fix Unearned Income (F17200)		(955,343)		(865,773)		(828,094)		(729,659)						(865,773)		(821,939)		(789,926)		(817,754)		(736,095)		(712,950)		(708,857)				(776,447)		(774,337)

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		(10,985,828)		(11,621,925)		(13,327,706)		(7,437,376)						(11,621,925)		(12,283,080)		(12,686,733)		(13,532,841)		(12,592,418)		(11,178,157)		(10,442,852)				(13,736,117)		(13,739,505)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loan Orig Fee-Costr Var (128310)		(1,757,423)		(1,897,692)		(2,255,347)		(1,579,388)						(1,897,692)		(1,461,290)		(1,900,947)		(2,899,568)		(2,362,551)		(2,198,570)		(1,901,608)				(1,489,700)		(1,493,056)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loan Orig Fee-Costr Fix (128320)		(124,434)		(80,124)		(103,029)		(53,293)						(80,124)		(66,477)		(104,870)		(120,251)		(98,277)		(114,732)		(134,076)				(44,727)		(45,048)

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		(1,881,857)		(1,977,817)		(2,358,376)		(1,632,681)						(1,977,817)		(1,527,767)		(2,005,817)		(3,019,818)		(2,460,827)		(2,313,303)		(2,035,684)				(1,534,426)		(1,538,104)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Fix (128410)		525,671		485,724		207,950		337,516						485,724		440,770		397,452		(14,031,456)		(22,214,756)		(23,034,792)		420,043				296,588		303,570

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Ln Orig Fee Comm Fix Owner Occupied (128420)		(468,699)		(497,837)		(555,489)		(536,077)						(497,837)		(529,704)		(554,164)		(547,493)		(513,814)		(555,869)		(520,917)				(660,671)		(667,010)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loan Orig Fee Lift (128430)		39,407		15,098		18,107		(1,371)						15,098		27,309		27,890		22,848		19,803		11,098		6,326				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Unearned Loan Fee-Comm Loan-Var (128440)		(4,333,039)		(4,616,549)		(3,770,191)		(1,490,192)						(4,616,549)		(4,081,563)		(4,034,285)		(3,074,666)		(2,330,995)		(2,023,698)		(2,085,472)				(3,142,818)		(3,176,757)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Ln Orig Fee Comm Var Owner Occupied (128450)		(679,366)		(699,241)		(927,959)		(984,133)						(699,241)		(905,348)		(899,526)		(933,831)		(847,433)		(857,888)		(887,781)				(566,304)		(572,001)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Discount - Comm Variable (128460)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sm Bus C&I-Loan Deferred IDC (128470)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sm Bus C&I-Loan Amort IDC (128471)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Amort Earn Blind Disc-Loans (128472)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Blind Disc-Loans (128473)		(7,708)		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		(4,923,734)		(5,312,805)		(5,027,582)		(2,674,258)						(5,312,805)		(5,048,537)		(5,062,634)		(18,564,599)		(25,887,195)		(26,461,149)		(3,067,801)				(4,073,204)		(4,112,198)

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loan Orig Costs-Install (128510)		3,531,978		3,413,157		2,952,147		2,031,711						3,413,157		3,238,996		3,066,211		2,575,744		2,565,108		2,543,325		2,511,020				3,310,990		3,311,985

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loan Orig Cost Sl (128520)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Def Loan Orig Cost Cl (128530)		1,343,332		1,243,571		1,390,534		1,688,812						1,243,571		1,160,086		1,243,478		2,057,904		2,184,158		2,306,316		2,341,369				1,228,730		1,141,023

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Balance Transfer Fee Accrual (128512)		204,225		188,834		157,304		32,765						188,834		176,514		166,400		116,854		112,534		106,552		98,674				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Deferred Balance Transfer Revenue (124865)		(222,204)		(203,497)		(162,633)		(47,984)						(203,497)		(185,218)		(175,408)		(125,451)		(113,660)		(111,803)		(109,084)				- 0		- 0

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		11,812,816		12,319,783		6,587,096		3,705,304						12,319,783		11,372,735		8,168,828		4,625,051		4,748,139		4,844,390		4,841,979				6,980,412		7,216,492

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Deferred IDC (129110)		17,550		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Amort IDC (129120)		(201)		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		IDC Referral Fee (129125)		29,537		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sm Bus C&I-Leaseamort Bld Disc (129130)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Defered Inc (129140)		(398,436)		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Def Blnd Disc (129150)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Resid Val Rec (129160)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Def Inc Resid (129170)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Sm Bus C&I - Residual Recovery (129180)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Leasing Clearing (129185)		(138,518)		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Deferred - Interim Rent (129190)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Termination Clearing (129200)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Asset Clearing (129210)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Charge Off Clearing (129220)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		NPA Clearing (129230)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		FAS91 Unamortized Balance (129240)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		(3)		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		(493,512)		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		(3)		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Deferred Fee Income (D10700)		(6,520,031)		(6,558,993)		(14,019,428)		(7,644,614)						(6,558,993)		(7,458,851)		(11,479,489)		(29,869,859)		(35,519,027)		(34,540,250)		(10,153,423)				(12,244,033)		(12,062,360)

				Penn Liberty Residential Mortgage (1128)		Res Mtg Principal (F16120)		13,048,741		13,158,216		15,039,419		28,914,658						13158215.71		13271136.96		13378245.44		18053903.1		18916683.07		20057948.06		21774407.2				13,108,202		12519934.2778

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Mtg Principal (F16120)		295,482,460		304,789,425		357,387,154		- 0						304789424.83		315821629.820001		333698178.4		590243765.99		668237644.97		723787594.26		776651492.89				261,055,471		240028356.401491

				BMT (WB20)		Res Mtg Principal (F16120)		258,592,103		265,606,640		- 0		- 0						265606640.41		276457465.1		293984786.68		0		0		0		0				290,770,823		282183858.181937

				Alliance Residential Mortgages (1625)		Res Mtg Principal (F16120)		11,133,470		11,752,562		13,804,691		34,983,756						11752562.09		11987018.99		13174077.24		18345323.31		21749533.81		22812669.89		23662164.25				10,109,515		9242763.1037

		Residential Run-off		Residential Run-off		Residential Run-off		578,256,774		595,306,843		386,231,264		63,898,415																						575,044,011

		Christiana Trust (A318)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Christiana Trust (A318)		Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		972,399,648.03		1,223,772,917.26		1,051,624,273.60		46,352,979.04						1,223,772,917.26		1,454,289,682.32		1,546,273,816.31		292,284,426.07		273,956,967.39		228,092,880.36		165,532,531.53				1,463,624,000.92		1,300,078,260.32

		Christiana Trust (A318)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Christiana Trust (A318)		Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		Christiana Trust (A318)IMMIA (E20300)		Christiana Trust (A318)		IMMIA (E20300)		95,966,447.48		96,419,591.43		111,134,571.80		124,821,114.79						96,419,591.43		86,396,615.33		123,112,005.43		119,702,271.94		125,676,636.36		159,948,755.68		154,587,787.30				119,090,446.20		121,472,255.10

		Christiana Trust (A318)Savings (E20400)		Christiana Trust (A318)		Savings (E20400)		42,589.66		42,589.66		42,589.66		228,870.07						42,589.66		42,589.66		42,589.66		71,289.82		106,780.82		112,030.82		117,280.82				49,185.00		50,168.70

		Christiana Trust (A318)Time (E20500)		Christiana Trust (A318)		Time (E20500)		3,694,629.81		3,694,629.81		3,694,629.81		300,000.00						3,694,629.81		3,694,629.81		3,694,629.81		3,663,237.16		3,611,018.96		3,611,018.96		3,611,018.96				3,755,648.88		3,755,648.88

		Christiana Trust (A318)Customer Funding		Christiana Trust (A318)		Customer Funding

		Christiana Trust (A318)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Christiana Trust (A318)		Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		Christiana Trust (A318)Brokered Deposits (D20200)		Christiana Trust (A318)		Brokered Deposits (D20200)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		Christiana Trust (A318)Total Deposit		Christiana Trust (A318)		Total Deposit

						(94,392,749.89)		1,072,103,314.98		1,323,929,728.16		1,166,496,064.87		171,702,963.90

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Held For Sale (118110)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		HFS-Valuation (118120)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		HFS Suspense (118130)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Loans Held For Sale-Wf (118140)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Reverse Mortgage HFS Suspense (118150)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		MD HFS Uncommitted Valuation (118112)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		MD Held for Sale (118111)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		Beneficial (B000)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Beneficial (B000)		Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Sba Held-For-Sale Loans (118160)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		12,182,764		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Sba HFS Valuation (118170)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		(1,067,366)		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		11,115,399		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Def L/O Fees Res Mtg HFS (118210)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Mtg HFS Loan Orig Fees (D10520)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Loans, held for sale at fair value (C10700)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		11,115,399		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		ACH Loan Payment Clearing (119110)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Loan Control (119120)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Loan Interface Suspense (119130)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Revolving Credit In Process (119140)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Investor Clearing (119150)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Loan Clearing Service 360 (119160)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Loan Clearing Penn Liberty Conversion (119170)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Loan Control Accounts (F16100)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Fixed (119210)		296,692,650		306,344,232		359,828,376		- 0						306,344,232		317,660,715		336,052,169		596,429,792		676,706,360		734,186,055		788,160,957				281,199,961		260,010,506

				Beneficial (B000)		Res CRA (119220)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				1,811,160		1,811,160

				Beneficial (B000)		Premium CRA Loans (119230)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Residential Pci Contra Principal FNBW (119240)		(11,107)		0		0		- 0						0		0		0		0		0		0		0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Residential Pci Recorded Investment FNBW (119250)		6,554,516		6,876,679		- 0		- 0						6,554,516		6,876,679		6,876,679		6,876,679		- 0		6,876,679		6,876,679				6,876,679		6,554,516

				Beneficial (B000)		Residential Unamortized Balance FNBW (119260)		(13,262,803)		(13,852,555)		(16,794,769)		- 0						(13,852,555)		(14,479,172)		(15,463,101)		(29,289,147)		(33,679,956)		(36,816,472)		(39,773,147)				(16,970,947)		(16,180,935)

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Mtg Fixed Principal (G16100)		283,091,393		292,165,136		342,601,296		- 0						292,165,136		302,842,062		320,195,129		566,664,573		642,527,890		696,865,712		747,881,593				265,601,579		245,202,137

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Arms =< 1 Yr (119270)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				(14,876,119)		(14,876,119)

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Hybrid Arms (119280)		12,391,067		12,624,289		14,785,857		- 0						12,624,289		12,979,568		13,503,049		23,579,193		25,709,755		26,921,882		28,769,900				9,967,408		9,339,736

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Arms > 1 Yr (119290)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				376,906		376,906

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Arm Pci Contra Principal (119300)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Arm Pci Recorded Investment (119310)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Arm Unamortized Balance (119320)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				(14,304)		(14,304)

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Mtg Variable Principal (G16110)		12,391,067		12,624,289		14,785,857		- 0						12,624,289		12,979,568		13,503,049		23,579,193		25,709,755		26,921,882		28,769,900				(4,546,108)		(5,173,780)

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Mtg Principal (F16120)		295,482,460		304,789,425		357,387,154		- 0						304,789,425		315,821,630		333,698,178		590,243,766		668,237,645		723,787,594		776,651,493				261,055,471		240,028,356

				Beneficial (B000)		Mortgage Suspense (119410)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				(1,551,443)		(1,551,443)

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Mtg Other (F16140)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				(1,551,443)		(1,551,443)

		Beneficial (B000)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Beneficial (B000)		Residential Mortgages (E16100)		295,482,460		304,789,425		357,387,154		- 0						304,789,425		315,821,630		333,698,178		590,243,766		668,237,645		723,787,594		776,651,493				259,504,027		238,476,913

				Beneficial (B000)		Reverse Mortgage Loans (120121)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loans Orig Fee - Rev Mtg Loans (120122)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Rev Mtg Loans (F16200)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Rev Mtg Loans Sasco (120210)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Unearned Discount Rev Mtg Sasco (120211)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Int Rec Rev Mtg Sasco (120212)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Reverse Mortgage Loans Sasco (F16210)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Reverse Mortgages (120310)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Discount Reverse Mortgages (120320)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Int Rec Reverse Mtgs (120330)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Marin Reverse Mortgages (F16220)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		Beneficial (B000)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Beneficial (B000)		Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Mortgage Fixed (121410)		254,791,369		260,440,513		306,253,979		- 0						260,440,513		262,328,650		271,975,497		405,828,967		428,491,487		439,718,378		457,186,886				354,369,461		353,696,252

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Mtg Fix Pci Contra Principal (121420)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Mtg Fix Pci Recorded Investment (121430)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Mtg Fix Pci Unamort Balance (121440)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Mortgage Mark To Market (121450)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Mortgage Mark FNBW (121460)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Mortgage Fixed Principal (G16200)		254,791,369		260,440,513		306,253,979		- 0						260,440,513		262,328,650		271,975,497		405,828,967		428,491,487		439,718,378		457,186,886				354,369,461		353,696,252

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Mortgage Variable (121480)		407,446,238		408,770,863		398,869,857		- 0						408,770,863		404,817,649		415,297,391		445,163,214		516,633,222		556,503,727		593,166,862				451,262,388		457,043,510

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Mortgages Pci Contra Principal FNBW (121490)		(206,053)		(0)		- 0		- 0						(0)		- 0		- 0		0		0		0		(0)				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Mortgages Pci Recorded Investment FNBW (121500)		(4,605,265)		(3,075,481)		- 0		- 0						(4,605,265)		(3,075,481)		(3,075,481)		(3,075,481)		- 0		(3,075,481)		(3,075,481)				(3,075,481)		(4,605,265)

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Mortgages Unamortized Balance FNBW (121510)		(6,574,114)		(7,430,765)		(10,208,261)		- 0						(7,430,765)		(8,068,404)		(9,360,909)		(21,659,341)		(29,693,020)		(35,404,267)		(41,898,948)				(8,245,272)		(6,862,801)

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Mortgage Sm Bus Promo (121520)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Mtg Loans In Process (121470)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Sm Bus Part CRE Term (121530)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Mortgage Variable Principal (G16210)		400,647,151		401,115,135		388,434,066		- 0						401,115,135		396,521,689		405,708,939		423,044,960		486,479,381		520,637,252		550,782,252				442,704,309		449,867,903

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Mortgage Principal (F16300)		655,438,520		661,555,647		694,688,045		- 0						661,555,647		658,850,339		677,684,436		828,873,927		914,970,868		960,355,630		1,007,969,137				797,073,770		803,564,155

		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		655,438,520		661,555,647		694,688,045		- 0						661,555,647		658,850,339		677,684,436		828,873,927		914,970,868		960,355,630		1,007,969,137				797,073,770		803,564,155

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Loan Draw Clearing (122510)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Fee Clearing (122560)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Construction Fixed (122570)		10,752,796		10,631,081		16,220,214		- 0						10,631,081		10,766,222		16,429,167		50,377,285		50,173,912		48,103,538		47,255,505				24,857,425		25,359,324

				Beneficial (B000)		Constr Fix PCI Contra Principal (122580)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Constr Fix PCI Recorded Investment (122590)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Constr Fix PCI Unamort Balance (122600)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Construction Loan Fixed Principal (G16300)		10,752,796		10,631,081		16,220,214		- 0						10,631,081		10,766,222		16,429,167		50,377,285		50,173,912		48,103,538		47,255,505				24,857,425		25,359,324

				Beneficial (B000)		Construction Variable (122610)		195,604,086		175,927,570		110,587,955		- 0						175,927,570		142,265,532		137,006,277		159,735,618		164,882,121		151,965,850		183,883,178				181,202,349		183,833,740

				Beneficial (B000)		Constr Var PCI Contra Principal (122620)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Constr Var PCI Recorded Investment (122630)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Constr Var PCI Unamort Balance (122640)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Res Construction (122650)		783,959		296,136		2,131,659		- 0						296,136		2,258,562		2,486,118		423,793		- 0		- 0		- 0				2,374,221		2,402,826

				Beneficial (B000)		Constr Loans In Process (122660)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Construction Mark (122670)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Construction PCI Contra Principal (122520)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Construction PCI Recorded Investment (122530)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Construction Unamortized Balance (122540)		(323,219)		(384,449)		(477,716)		- 0						(384,449)		(415,546)		(446,397)		(1,076,391)		(1,167,123)		(1,248,929)		(2,407,831)				(345,802)		(265,759)

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Fee Suspense (122550)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Construction Loan Variable Principal (G16310)		196,064,826		175,839,257		112,241,898		- 0						175,839,257		144,108,549		139,045,998		159,083,019		163,714,998		150,716,921		181,475,346				183,230,768		185,970,807

				Beneficial (B000)		Construction Loan Principal (F16400)		206,817,622		186,470,339		128,462,112		- 0						186,470,339		154,874,771		155,475,165		209,460,304		213,888,909		198,820,459		228,730,851				208,088,193		211,330,131

		Beneficial (B000)Construction Loans (E15130)		Beneficial (B000)		Construction Loans (E15130)		206,817,622		186,470,339		128,462,112		- 0						186,470,339		154,874,771		155,475,165		209,460,304		213,888,909		198,820,459		228,730,851				208,088,193		211,330,131

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Fixed (123610)		114,074,253		111,267,946		122,992,920		- 0						111,267,946		126,144,719		127,879,163		131,393,600		158,252,509		162,382,634		161,976,448				136,175,308		139,307,251

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial PCI Contra Principal FNBW (123620)		(0)		(0)		(0)		- 0						(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)		(0)				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial PCI Recorded Investment FNBW (123630)		2,760,515		2,810,904		- 0		- 0						2,760,515		2,810,904		2,810,904		2,810,904		- 0		2,810,904		2,810,904				2,810,904		2,760,515

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Unamortized Balance FNBW (123640)		(3,770,751)		(4,007,466)		(4,934,809)		- 0						(4,007,466)		(4,269,888)		(4,559,875)		(7,761,794)		(9,454,791)		(10,261,000)		(10,800,490)				(3,376,979)		(2,839,088)

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Fixed Owner Occupied (123650)		125,972,952		119,368,790		113,949,404		- 0						119,368,790		129,681,753		112,779,435		106,940,496		112,832,887		114,532,203		106,352,123				125,139,552		129,433,080

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Fix PCI O-O Contra Principal (123660)		187,852		187,852		- 0		- 0						187,852		187,852		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Fix PCI O-O Recorded Investment (123670)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Fix PCI O-O Unamortized Balance (123680)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Small Business Lift Loans (123690)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		C & I Loan Fixed Principal (G16400)		236,462,526		226,814,760		231,978,928		- 0						226,814,760		251,738,796		236,075,262		230,474,818		261,533,338		266,548,607		257,419,065				257,897,532		265,860,894

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Loans Variable (123700)		328,344,298		326,932,386		262,483,735		- 0						326,932,386		262,214,390		264,945,444		275,701,168		259,175,572		275,526,753		292,187,019				302,681,445		310,742,426

				Beneficial (B000)		Bene Sm Bus C&I Loan Receivable (123705)		15		15		15		- 0						15		15		15		15		15		15		15				15		15

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Var PCI Contra Principal (123710)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Var PCI Recorded Investment (123720)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Var PCI Unamortized Balance (123730)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Variable Owner Occupied (123740)		193,720,525		179,401,845		178,640,757		- 0						179,401,845		175,059,498		177,915,833		151,304,842		157,035,842		141,881,499		148,909,457				159,871,522		165,603,912

				Beneficial (B000)		Owner-Occupied Commercial Pci Contra Principal FNBW (123750)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		(0)		(0)		(0)				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Owner-Occupied Commercial Pci Recorded Investment FNBW (123760)		10,715,889		10,695,391		- 0		- 0						10,715,889		10,695,391		10,695,391		10,695,391		- 0		10,695,391		10,695,391				10,695,391		10,715,889

				Beneficial (B000)		Owner-Occupied Commercial Unamortized Balance FNBW (123770)		(2,689,061)		(2,806,514)		(3,283,595)		- 0						(2,806,514)		(3,011,585)		(3,201,453)		(4,305,120)		(4,805,143)		(5,018,068)		(5,210,834)				(2,635,875)		(2,300,130)

				Beneficial (B000)		Esop 50% Tax Deductible (123780)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Loan Mark To Market (123790)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Payment Suspense (123800)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Loans In Process (123810)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Mark FNBW (123820)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Owner Occupied Mark FNBW (123830)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		C&I Part Mtg SA Sold (123840)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		C & I Loan Variable Principal (G16410)		519,337,079		503,489,077		437,725,004		- 0						503,489,077		434,222,988		439,620,586		422,551,782		411,256,999		412,240,291		435,734,428				459,801,333		473,930,448

				Beneficial (B000)		C & I Loan Principal (F16500)		755,799,605		730,303,837		669,703,931		- 0						730,303,837		685,961,784		675,695,848		653,026,599		672,790,336		678,788,899		693,153,493				717,698,865		739,791,343

		Beneficial (B000)C & I Loans (E16140)		Beneficial (B000)		C & I Loans (E16140)		755,799,605		730,303,837		669,703,931		- 0						730,303,837		685,961,784		675,695,848		653,026,599		672,790,336		678,788,899		693,153,493				717,698,865		739,791,343

				Beneficial (B000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Gross Rec (123910)		632,249,026		602,805,010		397,327,214		- 0						602,805,010		578,098,793		439,113,723		277,389,776		252,237,987		235,729,406		226,074,080				516,747,499		563,079,032

				Beneficial (B000)		Leasing AR-Invoice Payments (123920)		16,467,363		15,595,075		8,370,992		- 0						15,595,075		14,912,085		9,501,911		5,891,856		4,629,991		4,143,888		3,948,940				11,012,788		11,990,660

				Beneficial (B000)		Lease Unapplied Cash (123930)		(8,288,353)		(7,437,612)		(6,010,009)		- 0						(7,437,612)		(8,629,856)		(8,159,971)		(1,680,619)		650,841		1,696,842		(470,862)				(5,579,468)		(6,126,363)

				Beneficial (B000)		Lease Unapplied Cash Advance Payment (123940)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Beneficial (B000)		Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		640,428,036		610,962,473		399,688,198		- 0						610,962,473		584,381,023		440,455,663		281,601,013		257,518,820		241,570,136		229,552,157				522,180,820		568,943,330

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Loans To Subs (126901)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Loans to Beneficial (126920)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Loans To Subsidiaries (E16150)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Overdrafts (124720)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Overdrafts - Zenbanx (124730)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Credit Card Loans (124740)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		17,649		18,061		9,603		(2,226)				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Credit Card in Transit (124741)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Repr Inventory Outgoing Chgbk Rec (124745)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		On Line Repair Non Post (124746)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Installment Loans Fixed (124750)		61,579,917		60,203,278		63,382,977		- 0				ERROR:#REF!		60,203,278		58,317,130		59,212,777		95,879,158		105,483,726		116,908,032		127,796,883				71,773,315		71,769,941

				Beneficial (B000)		Premium Installment Loans (124760)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Discount Installment Loans (124770)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Consumer Loan Mark To Market (124780)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Consumer Loan Mark FNBW (124790)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Lendkey Loans Sl (124800)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Lendkey Loans Cl (124810)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		Beneficial (B000)Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Beneficial (B000)		Student Loans Alliance (124820)		95,244,879		100,700,117		109,352,641		- 0						100,700,117		104,155,730		106,582,522		117,389,156		118,139,299		119,298,611		122,727,878				105,311,248		103,840,100

				Beneficial (B000)		Lines Of Credit (124830)		95,880		87,062		90,108		- 0						87,062		100,933		89,609		68,032		75,993		65,045		57,002				103,981		103,981

				Beneficial (B000)		Consumer Loans Fixed (G16500)		156,666,223		161,075,681		172,753,354		- 0						161,075,681		162,911,165		165,537,884		213,409,328		223,805,677		236,275,352		250,579,537				177,188,544		175,714,022

				Beneficial (B000)		Installment Loans Variable (124910)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Personal Lines Of Credit (124920)		306,213		315,121		309,065		- 0						315,121		293,233		289,547		389,640		397,158		426,353		486,588				272,773		272,773

		Beneficial (B000)Equity Line (124840)		Beneficial (B000)		Equity Line (124840)		94,790,086		92,263,969		85,565,204		- 0						92,263,969		89,509,914		85,348,345		80,659,054		79,966,518		81,658,874		84,618,712				73,190,816		73,190,816

				Beneficial (B000)		Consumer Pci Contra Principal FNBW (124850)		4,722		0		0		- 0						0		(0)		0		(0)		(0)		(0)		0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Consumer Pci Recorded Investment FNBW (124860)		1,983,113		2,397,157		- 0		- 0						1,983,113		2,397,157		2,397,157		2,397,157		- 0		2,397,157		2,397,157				2,397,157		1,983,113

				Beneficial (B000)		Consumer Unamortized Balance FNBW (124870)		(393,195)		(446,024)		(641,047)		- 0						(446,024)		(518,734)		(572,427)		(1,324,807)		(1,574,567)		(1,840,441)		(2,186,195)				(464,266)		(391,678)

				Beneficial (B000)		Consumer Loans Variable (G16510)		94,120,533		91,528,396		84,495,871		- 0						91,528,396		88,674,623		84,379,406		78,839,503		77,888,633		79,324,944		81,970,788				72,158,605		72,231,193

				Beneficial (B000)		Consumer Loan Principal (F16600)		250,786,756		252,604,077		257,249,225		- 0						252,604,077		251,585,788		249,917,289		292,248,831		301,694,310		315,600,296		332,550,325				249,347,149		247,945,215

				Beneficial (B000)		Loan Suspense (125110)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		0		0		0		0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Mastercard Payment Clearing (125120)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Credit Card Ck (125130)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Installment Loans Clearing (125140)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Consumer Loan Other (F16610)		22,914,558		15,719,736		2,428,867		- 0						15,719,736		10,658,963		6,578,949		16,100,009		13,285,329		10,902,950		5,932,759				- 0		- 0

		Beneficial (B000)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Beneficial (B000)		Consumer Loans (E16160)		273,701,314		268,323,813		259,678,092		- 0						268,323,813		262,244,752		256,496,238		308,348,840		314,979,639		326,503,245		338,483,084				249,347,149		247,945,215

				Beneficial (B000)		Gross Loans (D10600)		2,827,667,556		2,762,405,534		2,509,607,532		- 0						2,762,405,534		2,662,134,299		2,539,505,528		2,871,554,449		3,042,386,217		3,129,825,964		3,274,540,216				2,753,892,825		2,810,051,087

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loan Orig Fees Res Mtg (128010)		16,489		16,689		17,098		- 0						16,689		16,889		17,088		66,878		80,866		85,121		93,991				413,394		413,966

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loan Orig Fees Clearing (128020)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		Beneficial (B000)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		Beneficial (B000)		Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		16,489		16,689		17,098		- 0						16,689		16,889		17,088		66,878		80,866		85,121		93,991				413,394		413,966

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Sm Bus Promo (128110)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Income Comm Mtg (128120)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Var (128130)		43,725		68,930		(77,365)		- 0						68,930		42,282		(3,239)		(83,253)		(74,749)		(30,364)		(70,726)				(53,495)		(53,705)

				Beneficial (B000)		Unearned Commit. Fee -Swap (128140)		(1,286,575)		(1,490,868)		(1,628,128)		- 0						(1,490,868)		(1,561,658)		(1,592,522)		(1,600,180)		(1,577,745)		(1,530,757)		(1,390,739)				(1,581,114)		(1,581,114)

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Mtg Var Unearned Income (F17100)		(1,242,850)		(1,421,938)		(1,705,493)		- 0						(1,421,938)		(1,519,375)		(1,595,761)		(1,683,432)		(1,652,494)		(1,561,121)		(1,461,465)				(1,634,610)		(1,634,820)

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Fix (128210)		(96,204)		(104,973)		(110,213)		- 0						(104,973)		(87,523)		(91,154)		(47,684)		(34,338)		(30,177)		(11,069)				(111,744)		(111,440)

				Beneficial (B000)		Comm Mtg Fix Unearned Income (F17200)		(96,204)		(104,973)		(110,213)		- 0						(104,973)		(87,523)		(91,154)		(47,684)		(34,338)		(30,177)		(11,069)				(111,744)		(111,440)

		Beneficial (B000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		Beneficial (B000)		Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		(1,339,054)		(1,526,911)		(1,815,705)		- 0						(1,526,911)		(1,606,898)		(1,686,915)		(1,731,116)		(1,686,832)		(1,591,298)		(1,472,534)				(1,746,354)		(1,746,260)

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loan Orig Fee-Costr Var (128310)		(1,417,067)		(1,170,368)		(500,039)		- 0						(1,170,368)		(816,400)		(636,728)		(510,527)		(508,105)		(374,147)		(324,009)				(1,045,060)		(1,046,599)

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loan Orig Fee-Costr Fix (128320)		(2,583)		(6,773)		(41,491)		- 0						(6,773)		(18,028)		(48,133)		(54,298)		(27,256)		(23,416)		(3,372)				(92,418)		(92,722)

		Beneficial (B000)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		Beneficial (B000)		Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		(1,419,650)		(1,177,142)		(541,530)		- 0						(1,177,142)		(834,428)		(684,862)		(564,825)		(535,361)		(397,563)		(327,381)				(1,137,478)		(1,139,321)

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Fix (128410)		(1,630)		(8,275)		15,689		- 0						(8,275)		29,719		14,513		(29,101)		(28,191)		(38,878)		(20,258)				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Ln Orig Fee Comm Fix Owner Occupied (128420)		(106,660)		(102,318)		(67,699)		- 0						(102,318)		(159,924)		(69,708)		14,396		1,321		3,687		(7,244)				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loan Orig Fee Lift (128430)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Unearned Loan Fee-Comm Loan-Var (128440)		(185,186)		(235,374)		(13,900)		- 0						(235,374)		14,976		(9,921)		(69,427)		7,005		13,206		(1,152)				(451,387)		(456,262)

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Ln Orig Fee Comm Var Owner Occupied (128450)		176,320		169,247		70,685		- 0						169,247		112,617		76,151		(12,815)		(38,216)		(9,887)		(25,559)				(275,869)		(278,644)

				Beneficial (B000)		Discount - Comm Variable (128460)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Sm Bus C&I-Loan Deferred IDC (128470)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Sm Bus C&I-Loan Amort IDC (128471)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Amort Earn Blind Disc-Loans (128472)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Blind Disc-Loans (128473)		(2,650,720)		(2,520,095)		(2,336,613)		- 0						(2,520,095)		(2,499,868)		(2,357,043)		(1,558,831)		(990,311)		(493,078)		(282,514)				(3,579,583)		(3,953,616)

		Beneficial (B000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		Beneficial (B000)		Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		(2,767,876)		(2,696,814)		(2,331,837)		- 0						(2,696,814)		(2,502,480)		(2,346,008)		(1,655,778)		(1,048,392)		(524,949)		(336,726)				(4,306,839)		(4,688,522)

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loan Orig Costs-Install (128510)		1,047,384		966,879		715,353		- 0						966,879		887,030		773,802		248,828		189,196		139,280		88,175				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loan Orig Cost Sl (128520)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Def Loan Orig Cost Cl (128530)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Balance Transfer Fee Accrual (128512)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Deferred Balance Transfer Revenue (124865)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

		Beneficial (B000)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		Beneficial (B000)		Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		1,047,384		966,879		715,353		- 0						966,879		887,030		773,802		248,828		189,196		139,280		88,175				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Deferred IDC (129110)		5,999,694		5,957,601		1,077,296		- 0						5,957,601		6,005,996		1,639,426		(170,906)		(171,344)		(92,683)		(12,162)				1,506,911		1,676,062

				Beneficial (B000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Amort IDC (129120)		(3,043,503)		(3,164,983)		1,082,845		- 0						(3,164,983)		(3,385,710)		903,808		1,038,832		959,188		824,573		707,680				1,429,047		1,506,082

				Beneficial (B000)		IDC Referral Fee (129125)		9,292,217		8,555,026		5,493,514		- 0						8,555,026		7,540,297		6,443,017		3,085,505		2,662,126		2,110,423		1,757,595				6,976,021		7,221,118

				Beneficial (B000)		Sm Bus C&I-Leaseamort Bld Disc (129130)		663,514		686,865		837,184		- 0						686,865		754,542		815,122		1,153,927		1,161,188		1,189,711		1,143,563				415,306		317,098

				Beneficial (B000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Defered Inc (129140)		(88,311,210)		(81,389,922)		(51,193,870)		- 0						(81,389,922)		(76,120,809)		(57,893,362)		(33,559,140)		(30,421,774)		(28,094,452)		(27,821,786)				(69,382,515)		(76,141,841)

				Beneficial (B000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Def Blnd Disc (129150)		(754,634)		(807,041)		(1,078,595)		- 0						(807,041)		(907,907)		(1,010,120)		(1,705,464)		(1,819,629)		(1,975,514)		(2,062,767)				(557,947)		(426,008)

				Beneficial (B000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Resid Val Rec (129160)		38,470		38,470		40,170		- 0						38,470		38,470		38,470		60,651		63,976		90,351		149,600				21,183		16,174

				Beneficial (B000)		Sm Bus C&I-Lease Def Inc Resid (129170)		(18,494)		(18,798)		(19,690)		- 0						(18,798)		(19,098)		(19,394)		(20,942)		(23,739)		(24,158)		(24,954)				(9,121)		(6,964)

				Beneficial (B000)		Sm Bus C&I - Residual Recovery (129180)		(48,995)		(48,995)		(48,995)		- 0						(48,995)		(48,995)		(48,995)		(48,995)		(48,535)		(54,320)		(45,103)				1,380,047		1,380,047

				Beneficial (B000)		Leasing Clearing (129185)		(4,141,814)		(3,420,812)		(2,164,504)		- 0						(3,420,812)		(3,274,945)		(3,063,696)		(1,866,451)		(1,752,355)		(1,930,713)		(1,170,064)				2,000,000		2,000,000

				Beneficial (B000)		Deferred - Interim Rent (129190)		(32,887)		(35,708)		(45,259)		- 0						(35,708)		(37,456)		(40,970)		(55,864)		(50,285)		(40,938)		(26,512)				(36,421)		(33,421)

				Beneficial (B000)		Termination Clearing (129200)		(106,802)		(45,084)		(28,196)		- 0						(45,084)		(33,662)		(30,843)		(23,872)		(23,872)		6,028		(2,875)				(23,872)		(23,872)

				Beneficial (B000)		Asset Clearing (129210)		(598,494)		(520,777)		(406,022)		- 0						(520,777)		(306,631)		(279,561)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		Charge Off Clearing (129220)		33,739		(250,877)		12,918		- 0						(250,877)		3,992		13,132		12,912		3,900		3,900		3,900				12,918		12,918

				Beneficial (B000)		NPA Clearing (129230)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0

				Beneficial (B000)		FAS91 Unamortized Balance (129240)		(349,633)		(410,482)		31,750		- 0						(410,482)		(507,168)		29,979		21,247		3,746		(26,971)		(50,941)				(470,303)		(396,347)

		Beneficial (B000)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		Beneficial (B000)		Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		(82,894,107)		(76,270,548)		(47,412,122)		- 0						(76,270,548)		(71,578,057)		(53,643,944)		(32,715,571)		(29,980,118)		(28,436,882)		(27,799,070)				(57,915,757)		(64,144,534)

				Beneficial (B000)		Deferred Fee Income (D10700)		(87,356,816)		(80,687,847)		(51,368,744)		- 0						(80,687,847)		(75,617,943)		(57,570,839)		(36,351,584)		(32,980,640)		(30,726,292)		(29,753,545)				(64,693,034)		(71,304,670)

		Beneficial (B000)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Beneficial (B000)		Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		1040318010.28998		1,056,191,439		1,048,375,075		- 0						1056191438.99		1,099,469,313		1,031,207,442		745,438,389		689,604,521		708,713,603		527,321,012				1,074,736,093		1071111827.75827

		Beneficial (B000)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Beneficial (B000)		Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		1171029444.34		1,205,010,745		1,209,174,196		- 0						1205010745.03		1,232,866,116		1,181,575,607		1,201,764,331		1,103,478,632		1,085,021,326		950,353,947				1,215,293,958		1218482394.61849

		Beneficial (B000)IMMIA (E20300)		Beneficial (B000)		IMMIA (E20300)		616220837.6		660,138,623		599,626,762		- 0						660138623		686,322,107		603,404,578		552,401,903		527,706,979		497,564,108		486,125,573				681,078,946		683455869.596448

		Beneficial (B000)Savings (E20400)		Beneficial (B000)		Savings (E20400)		1092689382.4		1,146,796,888		1,171,729,334		- 0						1146796887.62		1,163,043,669		1,176,684,497		1,100,509,903		1,073,533,075		1,054,962,078		993,566,881				1,126,228,893		1128196456.66181

		Beneficial (B000)Time (E20500)		Beneficial (B000)		Time (E20500)		499305573.1		485,757,962		538,154,749		- 0						485757962.06		518,592,378		519,540,078		610,430,456		634,933,558		655,291,606		671,649,443				561,113,745		565639304.190222

		Beneficial (B000)Customer Funding		Beneficial (B000)		Customer Funding

		Beneficial (B000)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Beneficial (B000)		Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		3080014.4		3,325,787		1,724,879		- 0						3325787		3,307,792		1,974,879		1,620,021		1,369,683		956,235		951,182				1,717,771		1712557.34424127

		Beneficial (B000)Brokered Deposits (D20200)		Beneficial (B000)		Brokered Deposits (D20200)		5137299.26000001		3,008,909		2,329,643		- 0						3008908.80000004		2,764,924		2,652,127		(368,937)		(587,233)		(1,125,430)		(1,436,028)				(8,515)		0

		Beneficial (B000)Total Deposit		Beneficial (B000)		Total Deposit

										269,290,692		260,393,445		- 0								263,131,782		257,270,041		308,597,669		315,168,836		326,642,525		338,571,259				249,347,149

				CARES Act / PPP (1037)		C & I Loans (E16140)		3,757,444.72		4,169,791.50		31,596,058.30		0						4,169,791.50		5,175,118.84		8,453,126.61		765,543,748.24		976,718,491.91		968,575,719.24		- 0				37,685,764.61		37,685,764.61

				CARES Act / PPP (1037)		Deferred Fee Income (D10700)		19,034.31		18,838.04		(123,627.65)		0						18,838.04		18,626.92		11,473.00		(14,345,005.77)		(22,539,165.65)		(23,440,151.08)		- 0				- 0		- 0

		CARES Act / PPP (1037)Net Loans		CARES Act / PPP (1037)		Net Loans		3,776,479.03		4,188,629.54		31,472,430.65		- 0						4,188,629.54		5,193,745.76		8,464,599.61		751,198,742.47		954,179,326.26		945,135,568.16		- 0				37,685,764.61		37,685,764.61













				Beneficial (B000)		Allowance For Loan & Lease Losses (D10800)		(26,309,502.36)		(24,799,310.05)		(26,021,426.43)		- 0						(24,799,310.05)		(24,548,518.75)		(22,998,476.23)		(74,797,289.23)		(82,711,283.45)		(91,841,311.53)		(45,731,308.72)				(23,554,792.41)		(23,554,792.41)



				WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)		Allowance For Loan & Lease Losses (D10800)		(94,526,308.79)		(85,885,149.32)		(68,489,147.44)		(41,037,086.91)						(85,885,149.32)		(80,193,702.50)		(73,082,102.91)		(154,012,983.47)		(150,021,483.61)		(140,358,508.24)		(93,349,802.77)				(82,586,404.53)		(83,206,404.53)



				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Allowance For Loan & Lease Losses (D10800)		(151,870,795.12)		(146,205,299.39)		(94,510,573.87)		(41,037,086.91)						(146,205,299.39)		(141,976,075.30)		(136,333,544.23)		(228,810,272.70)		(232,732,767.06)		(232,199,819.77)		(139,081,111.49)				(143,957,000.00)		(144,577,000.00)



				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Loans (E16160)		1,797,943,753		1,663,743,208		1,151,270,527		618,739,936						1,663,743,208		1,510,296,026		1373173400.78		1161042613.17		1,163,954,049		1128387137.23		1113356398.24				1,553,150,473		1,614,502,381

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		12,986,709		13,384,521		7,302,449		3,705,304						13,384,521		12,300,422		8942630.72		4873878.92		4,937,336		4983669.34		4930154.41				7,003,655		7,239,734

								1,810,930,462		1,677,127,729		1,158,572,976		622,445,240						1,677,127,729		1,522,596,448		1,382,116,031		1,165,916,492		1,168,891,385		1,133,370,807		1,118,286,553				1,560,154,128		1,621,742,116





				Spring Eq Loans (1061)		Loans, held for sale at fair value (C10700)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		0		0		- 0		0		0				- 0		- 0

				Spring Eq Loans (1061)		Gross Loans (D10600)		639,721,046		517,252,266		354,899,854		137,531,551						517,252,266		427,355,093		374111319.31		364762427.17		344,501,584		292700236.93		244037105.22				438,096,071		463,981,993

				Spring Eq Loans (1061)		Deferred Fee Income (D10700)		(0)		(0)		0		- 0						(0)		0		0		0.0000000003		0		0.0000000002		0.0000000003				- 0		- 0

		Spring Eq Loans (1061)Total Loans		Spring Eq Loans (1061)		Total Loans		639,721,046		517,252,266		354,899,854		137,531,551																						438,096,071



				Upstart (1622)		Loans, held for sale at fair value (C10700)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		0		0		- 0		0		0				- 0		- 0

				Upstart (1622)		Gross Loans (D10600)		229,086,672		225,900,223		64,256,659		- 0						225,900,223		193,149,937		131581265.77		0		- 0		0		0				232,709,026		269,132,188

				Upstart (1622)		Deferred Fee Income (D10700)		6,955,484		7,677,718		2,249,744		- 0						7,677,718		6,982,357		3868147.36		0		- 0		0		0				2,440,692		2,763,484

		Upstart (1622)Total Loans		Upstart (1622)		Total Loans		236,042,156		233,577,941		66,506,403		- 0																						235,149,718



				Lendkey Loans (1609)		Loans, held for sale at fair value (C10700)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		- 0		0		0		- 0		0		0				- 0		- 0

				Lendkey Loans (1609)		Gross Loans (D10600)		90,722,685		86,487,304		88,011,285		81,908,438						86,487,304		76,623,977		80286090.01		119270956.92		125,581,258		130889415.4		130943565.09				66,945,383		60,074,288

				Lendkey Loans (1609)		Deferred Fee Income (D10700)		1,343,332		1,243,571		1,390,534		1,688,812						1,243,571		1,160,086		1243477.87		2057903.78		2,184,158		2306315.85		2341368.6				1,228,730		1,141,023

		Lendkey Loans (1609)Total Loans		Lendkey Loans (1609)		Total Loans		92,066,017		87,730,875		89,401,819		83,597,250																						68,174,113

								967,829,219		838,561,082		510,808,076		221,128,801																						741,419,902

		WSFSTotal Loans		WSFS		Total Loans		843,101,244		838,566,647		647,764,899		401,316,439																						818,734,226

		Retail Banking (A440)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Retail Banking (A440)		Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		2,544,526,393		2,667,020,843		1,712,465,128		586,091,128						2667020843.15		2,765,094,369		2,922,174,764		1,427,113,649		1,377,244,009		1,348,016,172		1,110,016,842				2,706,458,849		2717089087.00151

		Retail Banking (A440)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Retail Banking (A440)		Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		2,153,844,269		2,176,043,517		1,779,526,365		579,789,447						2176043516.52		2,200,071,104		2,307,702,985		1,692,124,785		1,513,531,332		1,535,922,022		1,355,921,052				2,212,479,621		2226974220.20629

		Retail Banking (A440)IMMIA (E20300)		Retail Banking (A440)		IMMIA (E20300)		2,356,426,346		2,471,749,154		1,702,594,600		852,020,419						2471749153.96		2,551,580,144		2,680,165,627		1,631,706,004		1,486,062,058		1,422,250,869		1,339,642,632				2,603,730,392		2635833957.7903

		Retail Banking (A440)Savings (E20400)		Retail Banking (A440)		Savings (E20400)		2,042,974,754		2,154,715,777		1,886,555,946		457,294,985						2154715776.55		2,199,020,468		2,171,234,291		1,694,478,767		1,620,137,292		1,593,906,707		1,478,227,077				2,227,829,628		2233347895.60657

		Retail Banking (A440)Time (E20500)		Retail Banking (A440)		Time (E20500)		994,500,583		938,389,935		917,774,017		587,071,376						938389934.66		1,018,001,669		1,052,264,404		1,070,823,213		1,125,154,290		1,155,727,853		1,195,352,906				1,006,639,670		986245383.868155

		Retail Banking (A440)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Retail Banking (A440)		Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		5,456,584		6,107,709		1,815,698		3,708,953						6107709.47		6,188,873		5,022,722		2,133,418		1,889,828		1,736,568		2,057,531				4,242,551		4242550.53

		Retail Banking (A440)Customer Funding		Retail Banking (A440)		Customer Funding		10,097,728,929		10,414,026,934		8,000,731,755



		Commercial Lending (A420)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Commercial Lending (A420)		Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		1,880,283,559		1,936,187,271		1,643,985,994		737,471,017						1936187270.76		2,035,713,201		2,062,806,105		1,537,822,946		1,362,676,327		1,398,850,115		971,430,394				1,932,100,625		1941796803.48212

		Commercial Lending (A420)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Commercial Lending (A420)		Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		1,064,835,600		1,159,604,978		921,980,980		328,939,362						1159604978.44001		1,055,257,097		905,922,874		842,124,925		924,585,611		674,406,653		664,870,660				981,896,200		981184006.223998

		Commercial Lending (A420)IMMIA (E20300)		Commercial Lending (A420)		IMMIA (E20300)		804,959,597		866,525,453		814,718,558		302,304,475						866525453.169999		930,461,415		959,490,995		684,086,791		654,810,374		588,124,924		511,146,756				962,264,929		961233913.182418

		Commercial Lending (A420)Savings (E20400)		Commercial Lending (A420)		Savings (E20400)		90,787,062		82,646,228		77,986,971		102,360,951						82646227.9299998		89,560,886		84,976,632		73,623,370		91,736,707		131,804,116		111,169,456				85,246,046		84728861.803786

		Commercial Lending (A420)Time (E20500)		Commercial Lending (A420)		Time (E20500)		77,323,112		84,352,605		40,404,309		15,088,342						84352604.55		42,791,506		57,464,938		46,962,895		57,703,965		33,821,612		33,598,741				48,606,371		49262442.9555597

		Commercial Lending (A420)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Commercial Lending (A420)		Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		2,020,966		13,114,314		14,578,140		12,514,185						13114314.32		13,121,574		14,579,858		15,067,349		13,932,603		13,929,228		13,918,778				14,929,025		14820046.2256869

		Commercial Lending (A420)Customer Funding		Commercial Lending (A420)		Customer Funding		3,920,209,897		4,142,430,849		3,513,654,952



		Trust & WealthNoninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Trust & Wealth		Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		1,243,459,857		1,490,005,791		1,176,866,367		107,862,222						1490005790.73001		1,637,947,558		1,740,460,014		396,747,577		400,565,825		394,210,450		243,047,987				1,687,961,730		1527595381.37312

		Trust & WealthInterest-bearing demand (E20200)		Trust & Wealth		Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		128,001,986		126,369,105		91,775,150		58,007,150						126369105.39		140,622,625		159,850,795		101,403,474		83,130,600		92,067,731		72,508,198				164,662,323		166902583.658968

		Trust & WealthIMMIA (E20300)		Trust & Wealth		IMMIA (E20300)		569,344,644		401,428,793		388,898,727		223,276,297						401428792.51		399,823,797		477,232,944		338,598,449		347,569,208		322,868,633		298,248,008				439,670,251		446639391.243353

		Trust & WealthSavings (E20400)		Trust & Wealth		Savings (E20400)		26,394,882		27,532,983		4,363,071		2,312,039						27532983.07		22,908,375		20,884,249		4,083,936		4,061,291		4,119,505		3,248,708				21,773,511		22032648.3240658

		Trust & WealthTime (E20500)		Trust & Wealth		Time (E20500)		12,262,103		13,426,139		10,654,509		31,206,227						13426139.02		14,790,106		16,636,115		16,556,464		17,173,648		16,863,491		20,255,567				16,885,103		16959880.7877808

		Trust & WealthJumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Trust & Wealth		Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		7,104,445		104,432		- 0		735,000						104431.76		104,419		104,406		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		0

		Trust & WealthCustomer Funding		Trust & Wealth		Customer Funding		1,986,567,916		2,058,867,242		1,672,557,825



		Christiana Trust (A318)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Christiana Trust (A318)		Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		972,399,648		1,223,772,917		1,051,624,274		46,352,979						1223772917.26001		1,454,289,682		1,546,273,816		292,284,426		273,956,967		228,092,880		165,532,532				1,463,624,001		1300078260.32436

		Christiana Trust (A318)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Christiana Trust (A318)		Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		0

		Christiana Trust (A318)IMMIA (E20300)		Christiana Trust (A318)		IMMIA (E20300)		95,966,447		96,419,591		111,134,572		124,821,115						96419591.4299998		86,396,615		123,112,005		119,702,272		125,676,636		159,948,756		154,587,787				119,090,446		121472255.1

		Christiana Trust (A318)Savings (E20400)		Christiana Trust (A318)		Savings (E20400)		42,590		42,590		42,590		228,870						42589.6599999999		42,590		42,590		71,290		106,781		112,031		117,281				49,185		50168.69564

		Christiana Trust (A318)Time (E20500)		Christiana Trust (A318)		Time (E20500)		3,694,630		3,694,630		3,694,630		300,000						3694629.81		3,694,630		3,694,630		3,663,237		3,611,019		3,611,019		3,611,019				3,755,649		3755648.88

		Christiana Trust (A318)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Christiana Trust (A318)		Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0						0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		0

		Christiana Trust (A318)Customer Funding		Christiana Trust (A318)		Customer Funding		1,072,103,315		1,323,929,728		1,166,496,065

		Upstart (1622)Upstart Clearing (125150)		Upstart (1622)		Upstart Clearing (125150)		(8,469,666)		(8,444,832)		(1,718,385)		- 0						(8,444,832)		(7,067,967)		(4,596,273)		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		0







Run-off Support

						EndingBal		EndingBal		EndingBal

						Actual		Actual		Actual

						Working		Working		Working

						Total Pre-Allocated		Total Pre-Allocated		Total Pre-Allocated

						Local Currency		Local Currency		Local Currency

						2021		2021		2020

						Dec		Sep		Dec				QoQ		YoY

		CARES Act / PPP (1037)		C & I Loans (E16140)		31,596,058		67,379,904		765,543,748				(35,783,846)		(733,947,690)

		CARES Act / PPP (1037)		Comm Fixed (123610)		31,470,484		67,254,380		768,940,438				(35,783,896)		(737,469,954)

		CARES Act / PPP (1037)		PPP Loans in Process (123850)		125,574		125,524		(3,396,690)				50		3,522,264

		CARES Act / PPP (1037)		Deferred Fee Income (D10700)		(123,628)		(676,947)		(14,345,006)				553,319		14,221,378



		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Residential Mortgages (E16100)		542,608,169		574,492,310		763,703,126				(31,884,141)		(221,094,957)

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)		Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		124,238		187,976		689,230				(63,738)		(564,992)

				Residential Run-off Total		542,732,407		574,680,286		764,392,356				(31,947,879)		(221,659,949)

		Beneficial (B000)		Student Loans Alliance (124820)		109,352,641		111,115,608		117,389,156				(1,762,967)		(8,036,514)



		Row Labels		Sum of Note Bank Share Ledger Balance

		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,538,804





Purposeful Commercial Run-off

		Commerical Run-Off Portfolios

		($ in millions)		Dec    2021		Sep    2021		Jun    2021		Mar   2021		Dec    2020		Sep    2020		Jun    2020		Mar   2020		Dec    2019		Sep   2019		Jun    2019		Mar   2019

		Participation portfolios (CRE) from BNCL		$27		$36		$40		$55		$98		$147		$169		$210		$233		$247		$253		$287

		Leveraged Loans (C&I) from BNCL		$0		$0		$0		$0		$12		$12		$12		$12		$26		$27		$72		$83

		Total Commerical Run-Off Portfolios		$27		$36		$40		$55		$110		$159		$181		$222		$259		$274		$325		$370



		Run-Off 

		Participation portfolios (CRE) from BNCL		-$9		-$4		-$15		-$43		-$49		-$22		-$41		-$23		-$14		-$6		-$34

		Leveraged Loans (C&I) from BNCL		$0		$0		$0		-$12		$0		$0		$0		-$14		-$1		-$45		-$11

		Tota Purposeful Run-off		-$9		-$4		-$15		-$55		-$49		-$22		-$41		-$37		-$15		-$51		-$45





Auto Loans

		Note Account Number		Account Short Name		Note Cost Center Number		Note Management Class Code		Note Management Class Code Desc		Note Type Description		Note Bank Share Ledger Balance		Note Current Interest Rate		Year Month		Note Purchased Group ID Number

		00102648649-00001		ZOZIKOV IVAN N		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,529.17		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102676145-00001		ZLOTHSHEWER WAYNE S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,807.37		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102653300-00001		ZIMMERMAN BETH ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		733.55		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102611274-00001		ZIMMERMAN ALEXANDER W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,358.79		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102600004-00001		ZERR SHERRI LYNN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102674256-00001		ZELTNER CAROLYN G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,725.40		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102679941-00001		ZEBRINE MARK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,087.23		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102639986-00001		ZAVALA LAURA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,415.84		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102530268-00001		ZAVALA GUILLERMO		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102620812-00001		ZAJAC EDWARD J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		909.80		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102600830-00001		YOUNG GREGORY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102637006-00001		YORK JOHN JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,498.88		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680089-00001		YORKIEWICZ BRIAN T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,566.37		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102663762-00001		YODER ALBERT L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,882.79		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102633286-00001		YEUNG MON WAH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		551.84		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102625415-00001		YEAKEL KYLE B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		968.04		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102594157-00001		YEAGLEY DOROTHY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102630076-00001		YEAGER RENOVATIONS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,682.45		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102630365-00001		YARNALL LILLIAN L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,764.72		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102665726-00001		YARDLEY RANDALL S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,615.47		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102654282-00001		YARASAVAGE ANDRE ZACHARY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,001.51		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00100308766-00001		YANNUCCI NICHOLAS R		315		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		24,331.58		3.74		202112		    

		00102632080-00001		YANKANICH GRETCHEN K		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		596.31		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102554979-00001		WYLONG JONATHAN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102677895-00001		WRIGHT JERRY CORNELIUS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,313.69		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102617420-00001		WOZNIAK JAMES E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		769.81		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102667201-00001		WOODS SUZANNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,679.14		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102652898-00001		WOODRUFF LARRY B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		761.85		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102623717-00001		WOOD ANDREA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,490.27		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102634250-00001		WOODALL ANDREA J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102649464-00001		WOLF JESSIE LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102660602-00001		WOLFE JOHN DANIEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,726.24		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102633161-00001		WITTER CATHY L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,206.12		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102671609-00001		WITMAN SHANNON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,794.13		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102639341-00001		WITHERS KERRI L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102556735-00001		WISNIEWSKI JOHN S		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102636859-00001		WISE DAVID WAYNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		873.51		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102580149-00001		WISE CHRISTINE M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102659224-00001		WINTERS WALTER STEWART		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,131.88		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102639051-00001		WINFIELD KEYONNA N		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102656832-00001		WIMMER SHANA A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,505.85		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102665072-00001		WILSON RYAN SERONE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,361.45		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102671393-00001		WILSON LANCE CAMERON		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102674348-00001		WILSON JAMILA AISHA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,411.72		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102681715-00001		WILSON HOWARD GEORGE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,343.35		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102647914-00001		WILSON FREDERICK		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102544848-00001		WILSON FREDA S		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102633179-00001		WILSON CHRISTINE ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102633518-00001		WILLS CORY JONATHAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,606.10		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102644903-00001		WILLIAMS SAMANTHA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,275.77		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102661162-00001		WILLIAMS MYSHIA J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102638558-00001		WILLIAMS MELISSA R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,439.43		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00100307164-00001		WILLIAMS JENNIFER L/JOHN		312		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		34,776.38		3.49		202112		    

		00100300557-00001		WILLIAMS DENISE A		308		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,110.35		3.99		202112		    

		00102607231-00001		WILLIAMS CHARDE M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102552338-00001		WILLER DANIEL B		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102658945-00001		WILKINS SHELBY K		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102630688-00001		WILKERSON ANDRE L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,374.80		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102671419-00001		WILEY CHRISTOPHER A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,571.62		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102678976-00001		WILCHER STEPHEN ANDREW		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,128.99		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102625779-00001		WIKE SERENITY ELLEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,616.58		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102643426-00001		WIGLUSZ ASHLEY NICOLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,565.69		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102632031-00001		WIENEKE BARBARA J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,312.65		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102660354-00001		WHITTON LOLETTA MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,316.81		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102665296-00001		WHITMORE JESSICA ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,453.41		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102672706-00001		WHITEREID CARITA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,839.04		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102649118-00001		WHITE LOGAN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102650264-00001		WHITE HOWARD EARL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,814.00		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643707-00001		WHITEHOUSE LANDSCAPING I		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,775.80		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637311-00001		WHITE GARY JEROME		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,045.21		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102647690-00001		WHITE DENIECE NYKOL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,786.23		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102677978-00001		WHALEN JENNIFER M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,166.79		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102671625-00001		WETZEL ZACHARY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,549.58		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664109-00001		WETZEL JUSTINE LANAE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,641.31		4.9		202112		BNCL

		00102641180-00001		WEST KATHLEEN E		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102545498-00001		WESOLOWSKI RAYMOND		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102572732-00001		WELDON WILLIAM P		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102677804-00001		WEISER CYNTHIA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,434.17		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102555885-00001		WEINSTEIN ANDREA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102649100-00001		WEIDLER ZACHARY JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,456.34		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669959-00001		WECH CASEY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,642.49		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102680600-00001		WEAVER CRAIG BRUCE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,757.56		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102677770-00001		WATTERSON ERIN E		372		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,238.57		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102651775-00001		WATSON THOMAS STORDY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		318.42		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102635117-00001		WATSON NATASHA N		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		727.17		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102659125-00001		WATKINS COREY J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,949.49		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643954-00001		WATKIN LEWIS GRIFFITH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,177.08		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662467-00001		WASHINGTON JEROME		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,694.98		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102661600-00001		WASHINGTON DONNA MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,015.71		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102651213-00001		WARREN KAREN S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,793.44		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102659927-00001		WARD ROBERT JUDE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		990.88		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680659-00001		WARD PRENTISS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,861.66		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102678216-00001		WARD MARY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,333.07		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102603297-00001		WARD KIMBERLY NICHOLLE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102652807-00001		WARD ELEANOR MARGARET		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,356.84		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102648938-00001		WARD DAVID JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,318.23		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102613494-00001		WARD AMANDA LYNN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102664083-00001		WARD ALYSSA MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,206.19		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102635919-00001		WARD ALICE M		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102645777-00001		WARBURTON PAMELA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,912.94		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102648896-00001		WALTON THERESA C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,245.36		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102676582-00001		WALTON JOSEPH R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,686.48		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102551025-00001		WALTERS JOANNE M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.49		202112		BNCL

		00102669215-00001		WALTERS GINA G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,888.26		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102650678-00001		WALTERS CLINTON A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,493.97		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102661550-00001		WALSH WILLIAM PETER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,544.92		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102667078-00001		WALSH RICHARD JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,091.24		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102676442-00001		WALSH KEVIN W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,765.11		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102654688-00001		WALLACE MARY R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,739.82		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102639929-00001		WALLACE MARK ANTHONY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,983.04		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102639275-00001		WALLACE JACQUELYN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,760.02		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102634417-00001		WALKER MICHAEL A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,092.16		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102617602-00001		WALKER DAVID ALBERT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		515.78		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102607132-00001		WALKER DANIEL J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102664455-00001		WALDEN KESIA D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,657.69		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102629938-00001		WAKEFIELD ANDREW TAYLOR		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,336.89		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102634771-00001		WAHLIG BRENDA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		721.89		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102671989-00001		WAGNER CONNIE ELAINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,848.46		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102637527-00001		WADE MARY JANE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,750.60		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102674934-00001		VONG NOEUN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,021.01		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102675477-00001		VONDERSTUCK MARK T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,309.99		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102656691-00001		VOLZ ANTHONY JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,701.79		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102626512-00001		VOGEL TINA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,221.22		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102636123-00001		VITANGELE LINDA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,172.69		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102610045-00001		VITALE PHILIP JOSEPH		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102678513-00001		VISALLI JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,691.15		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102644820-00001		VIOLA DONNA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		444.09		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102633088-00001		VILE TAMI M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		0.11		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102677077-00001		VICKREY MARY W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,564.71		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102668647-00001		VELAZQUEZ LUZ N		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,626.69		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102630126-00001		VELASQUEZ LUIS		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102646833-00001		VELASQUEZ GONZALEZ LUIS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,287.91		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102618097-00001		VEGA JULISSA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,771.60		9.74		202112		BNCL

		00102677424-00001		VASSILAKOPOULOS MARCUS G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,780.23		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102678620-00001		VASSALLO BRIAN L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,493.10		4.29		202112		BNCL

		00102667631-00001		VARUGHESE SANTHOSH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,773.26		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102635174-00001		VAN-WALLEGHEM BARBARA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		496.12		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102602349-00001		VANSCHAICK BRYAN JOHN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.49		202112		BNCL

		00102650587-00001		VANORMER BONNIE J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,042.98		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102652690-00001		VAN NGUYEN DIEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,912.06		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102638194-00001		VANDYKE CHARLES ODELL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,724.98		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102623618-00001		VAN DUYNE-KING JULIANNA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,157.53		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102645041-00001		VANDETTY ROBERT L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		981.59		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102582210-00001		VANDERCAPELLEN ALBERT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.49		202112		BNCL

		00102614492-00001		VALVERDE DOMINIQUE MICHE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102642592-00001		VALLEJO ERICK A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,967.92		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102602042-00001		VALERIY IVANOV J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102635000-00001		VALENTIN SONIA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,945.91		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102671013-00001		VALDETTARO FILOMENA A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,632.88		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662186-00001		URSO FRANCES C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,206.79		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102621497-00001		URIBE TOMAS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,141.96		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102614146-00001		URENA SANDRA M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102629664-00001		UPDEGROVE JOAN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		920.56		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102654217-00001		ULRICH SAMANTHA J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		514.49		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102649647-00001		ULLAH SAMI		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102613270-00001		TYSON DONNA M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670999-00001		TURPIN RAHSAAN R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,370.34		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102567609-00001		TURNER YVONNE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102666807-00001		TURNER ERIN ELIZABETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,847.35		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102621273-00001		TURNER DIANE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,259.31		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102622925-00001		TURNER DAVID A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		762.46		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102679917-00001		TURAY WILHEMINA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		12,331.51		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102675899-00001		TUNNELL JOHN E		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,768.62		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102665437-00001		TULSKIE SAMANTHA L		449		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,094.66		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102674462-00001		TULLOCH CECELIA MIRANDA		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102650348-00001		TUCCI THOMAS A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,067.48		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102614468-00001		TTAJ MANAGEMENT LLC		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637808-00001		TSOPANIS-SELLARI NIKOS P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,079.28		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102579737-00001		TSO LESLIE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670049-00001		TRYENS DAVID P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,394.66		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102657244-00001		TRUONG HANH THI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,642.92		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668472-00001		TROOP TONI L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,699.55		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102678042-00001		TRIO JENNIFER M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,053.17		3.54		202112		BNCL

		00102627684-00001		TRINIDAD-HIDALGO DARIEN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102655610-00001		TRINH KHENH TU		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,467.95		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672607-00001		TRIMBLE JENNIFER A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,521.94		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102681186-00001		TRIGG DANA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,075.01		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102612371-00001		TRIAD MECHANICAL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102673258-00001		TRENHOLM PAUL A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,619.88		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102615572-00001		TREIBLE MARYHELEN L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		472.28		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673027-00001		TRAUB KRISTOPHER G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,083.40		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669579-00001		TRAN NGUYEN PHUONG LINH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,281.94		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102631389-00001		TORRES-RODRIGUEZ MARIE C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,807.64		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102629185-00001		TORRES ROBERT ANTHONY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102660461-00001		TORRES RICHARD JOHN		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102664257-00001		TORRES LILLIAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,425.89		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102650124-00001		TORRENS KIMBERLY ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,696.92		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102606191-00001		TORRENCE MICHAEL LEE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102668431-00001		TORNAMBE MICHAEL A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,188.59		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102638095-00001		TOPEKA ROBERT B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,025.80		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102623931-00001		TONNESEN HOPE SONJA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102631017-00001		TOMCHICK KENNETH M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,222.31		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102619210-00001		TOLVAISA-WEAVER GRACE MA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102641248-00001		TOLAND JOSEPH F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,058.34		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102642972-00001		TOKARSKI JESSICA LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,095.73		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102672664-00001		TOCKER MARCY BETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,248.96		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102663911-00001		TOAL PATRICK THOMAS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,410.42		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102639242-00001		TITLOW THOMAS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,372.85		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102646510-00001		TINSON-WISE CHANTE LATRE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,287.90		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102637055-00001		TINSON ADRIENNE L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.49		202112		BNCL

		00102670353-00001		TINLEY KATHLEEN C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		167.13		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102620911-00001		TILLINGHAST FRANKLIN A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102654662-00001		TIFFANY JOY ROBIN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,954.52		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102663325-00001		TIDMAN RUSSELL S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,670.91		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102547569-00001		THREEWITT PHILLIP		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102681889-00001		THORNTON CHRIS A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,608.51		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102633575-00001		THOMPSON URASHA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,453.99		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102682549-00001		THOMPSON KATHLEEN J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,595.02		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102628633-00001		THOMAS MAUREEN P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,023.57		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102624558-00001		THOMAS KELVIN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102659414-00001		THOMAS GARY B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,238.78		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102671450-00001		THOMAS DONNA KAY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,905.29		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102608387-00001		THOMAS DIANNE L		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102623014-00001		THOMAS DEBRA R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,114.57		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102663713-00001		THERMITUS RODOLPH JOSEPH		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102667961-00001		THERESA BECK CAREY COLLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,636.22		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102673100-00001		THEBNER JORDAN ALEXANDER		332		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,513.44		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679479-00001		TESSEMA BERHAN TEFERA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,684.11		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102667839-00001		TERTEL STEPHANIE NICOLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,963.32		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102620127-00001		TERRIZZI DEBRA SUE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102655289-00001		TENSLEY MARIAH JACOI		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102637014-00001		TEMPLETON ELIZABETH HYAT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,529.29		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102638632-00001		TELLIS MIRANDA ROSE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,117.73		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102625183-00001		TEJADA JUAN G		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00100294610-00001		TAYLOR SARAH E		327		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,382.25		3.74		202112		    

		00102647559-00001		TAYLOR JACK LEVIS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,359.42		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672797-00001		TAYLOR ELLYN CECELIA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,645.05		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102556313-00001		TAVERAS PORFIRIO		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102632973-00001		TAVAREZ-GARCIA RAFAELA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,342.09		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102607694-00001		TATUM CRAWLEY MARVIN WIL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102659299-00001		TATE TOM H		445		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,752.36		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102653771-00001		TARQUINIO GINA MARIE		385		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,444.35		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102649639-00001		TARNUZZER JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,920.72		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102628187-00001		TARASCHI TIFFANY NATASHA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102626074-00001		TAMAY MANUEL EDILFONSO		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102647997-00001		TAGERT STEVE E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,934.05		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102621810-00001		TADDEO ALBERT J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102614732-00001		SZYMANSKI STEFAN JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		438.66		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102648516-00001		SZCZYPORSKI ROBERT J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102630977-00001		SZAKAL JULIE P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		548.30		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102629581-00001		SYNERGY METAL SOLUTIONS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		698.46		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664919-00001		SWENK MATTHEW DALE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,072.03		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102645157-00001		SWARTZ MATTHEW L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,393.69		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102651536-00001		SWANK JENNIFER L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,359.72		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102679420-00001		SUWALA STEPHEN J		882		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,285.87		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102649126-00001		SUTTER JOHN C		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102654803-00001		SUTER MARY FRANCES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		522.41		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102666476-00001		SUPPAN ZACHARY ALLEN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669017-00001		SULLIVAN MATTHEW EDWARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,722.61		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102663572-00001		SULLIVAN MARY KATHLEEN		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102610979-00001		SULLIVAN EILEEN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		389.26		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102616372-00001		SUL JAI Y		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		478.51		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102657657-00001		SUBERS MICHELE		440		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,304.00		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680279-00001		STYER KATHERINE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		951.64		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102630340-00001		STUDNER MYRNA B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		497.22		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102650090-00001		STRYBUC SARAH C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,228.97		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102654142-00001		STROMAN SUSAN C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,355.98		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102671278-00001		STREMMEL KATHLEEN E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,415.64		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102636180-00001		STRAUP ERIC D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,854.28		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102632528-00001		STRADLING DAVID JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,891.95		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102633930-00001		STOVER JEWELL LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,877.61		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102661949-00001		STOUTEN GREGORY WAYNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,167.69		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102635372-00001		STOSCH WILLIAM J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,651.58		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102642618-00001		STORM JOHN BARCLAY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,132.12		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102664950-00001		STOPPIE WILLIAM P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,640.69		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657640-00001		STOLTZ FRANKLIN P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,657.80		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102654399-00001		STOCKTON VICTORIA RUBY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,594.74		5.95		202112		BNCL

		00102654324-00001		STOCKLOS JULIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,005.21		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102618865-00001		STOCKER-RHORER MARQUISE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.99		202112		BNCL

		00102666740-00001		STITZER MICHAEL S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,555.44		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102645066-00001		STIEFFENHOFER MICHAEL RY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,247.01		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102627940-00001		STEVENSON MICHELE S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,108.96		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102674058-00001		STEVENSON CHRISTINA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,312.06		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102662012-00001		STESKAL JEFFREY J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,090.99		4.84		202112		BNCL

		00102666468-00001		STELLABOTTE LOUIS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,353.95		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102634607-00001		STEINHART ANDREW JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,869.87		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655842-00001		STANSFIELD KEVIN		426		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102675238-00001		STANGS LINDA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102639184-00001		STALLINGS IRENE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,856.73		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102677556-00001		STALKER DOREEN E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,241.92		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102627254-00001		STAFFORD RONALD E		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102640554-00001		SPIECE ROBERT W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,389.50		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102670841-00001		SPIECE ANDREA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,248.44		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102682010-00001		SPENCE SARA ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		424.44		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102535192-00001		SPENCER JEFFREY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102660545-00001		SPENCE PHILLIP A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		682.83		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102667672-00001		SPARKS ALAN D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,169.94		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102650686-00001		SOUSA MICHELE ELIZABETH		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,005.40		4.9		202112		BNCL

		00102677861-00001		SOULSBY PAMELA ANNE		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102619996-00001		SOTHERN MICHAEL D		885		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		592.24		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102667656-00001		SOSSICH EDWARD P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,844.87		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102680121-00001		SORENSON KAI JULIUS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,408.21		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102639820-00001		SOMMERER BRETT S		457		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,161.46		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102625084-00001		SOMMA JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		615.36		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102632767-00001		SOFFER PATRICE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		193.43		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102635778-00001		SOCHKO DEREK C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,020.85		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102650835-00001		SNYDER SCOTT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		13,009.88		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102629607-00001		SNYDER JESSICA ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,788.14		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102656071-00001		SMITH VINCENT JAY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,057.69		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102615697-00001		SMITH RYAN PATRICK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		322.71		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102675246-00001		SMITH RANITA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,487.99		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102648490-00001		SMITH NORMA		424		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		13,006.43		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102633237-00001		SMITH NATHAN J		440		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,939.19		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102628310-00001		SMITH KRISTEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,994.21		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102664927-00001		SMITH-GOETTLER BRANDYE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		967.95		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102639556-00001		SMITH GABRIELLE QUINN		378		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,705.59		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102627270-00001		SMITH DEBRA A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,099.66		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643871-00001		SMITH DANIEL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,275.17		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102645967-00001		SMITH DANA A		435		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,604.51		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102651122-00001		SMITH ANTHONY W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,539.52		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102651619-00001		SMITH AGNES CAMILLA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,603.17		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102615085-00001		SMINK PHILIP CARTER		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102627981-00001		SMICK JOHN WESLEY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,789.40		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669868-00001		SMALL KYLE WILLIAM		425		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,623.51		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102601291-00001		SLIFER JAMES EDWARD		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102626991-00001		SLEDD CHRISTINE IRVINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,481.33		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102605391-00001		SLAWECKI AUBRIE LYNN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102649720-00001		SLATTERY KARIS T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,316.97		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102675766-00001		SLAMAS NATHAN WILLIAMS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,727.15		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102659976-00001		SKOWRONEK CAROLYN L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102661881-00001		SIWEK PIOTR		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,775.01		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102586724-00001		SITEK RICHARD D		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673894-00001		SISON JERRY AMPANA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,489.67		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102663416-00001		SINN DUKE SAMET		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,265.21		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655891-00001		SINGH MICHELLE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,323.58		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102650355-00001		SIMPSON JAMES ALBERT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,219.78		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662301-00001		SIMMONS GEORGETTA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,150.09		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102653524-00001		SIMMONS DARNELL K		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		11,286.19		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102648367-00001		SIMMONS ANITA LATASYA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,455.19		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102552742-00001		SILEO GLORIA L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102670429-00001		SHULTZ SARA DAWN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,988.82		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00100319995-00001		SHORTLIDGE GRACE M		308		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		36,799.85		3.74		202112		    

		00102676574-00001		SHORTEN MICHAEL ALLEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,250.02		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102678851-00001		SHORT CHRISTOPHER MICHAE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,334.12		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102636966-00001		SHIREY MARYLOU		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,230.41		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102664802-00001		SHIRED WANDA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,629.20		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102645363-00001		SHERTZER BRIAN R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,465.29		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643848-00001		SHEPPARD CHRISTIE L		893		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,685.67		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102631637-00001		SHELTON ELIZABETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,732.66		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102591187-00001		SHANER GERALDINE M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102666427-00001		SHALKOWSKI JULI R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,336.04		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102632478-00001		SHAIBLEY TYLER L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00100312446-00001		SHAH KAMLESH M/VANDANA K		898		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		77,016.08		4.74		202112		    

		00102654068-00001		SHAFFER GREGORY J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,132.32		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102678364-00001		SHAFFER DOUGLAS N		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,001.75		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102625654-00001		SHAFFER BRIAN C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,699.57		5.19		202112		BNCL

		00102655867-00001		SHAAK DEREK TIMOTHY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,661.18		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668993-00001		SERZAN MICHELLE LYNNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,294.37		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102641297-00001		SERRATORE JUSTIN D		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102654522-00001		SERKO YOURI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,909.69		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102645009-00001		SEMSEL CALEB ANDREW		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,425.40		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102641537-00001		SEIFERT ROBERT W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,206.39		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102653177-00001		SEIDEL GEORGE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,747.83		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102642824-00001		SEIBERLICH ELIZABETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		775.96		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102665247-00001		SEGARS LOUISE ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,299.94		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102662285-00001		SEAWARD ASHLEY GRIFFIN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,994.23		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102665601-00001		SEARS FRANK E		447		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,782.16		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102654043-00001		SCOTT NANCY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102646114-00001		SCOTT MATTHEW G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,450.69		10.74		202112		BNCL

		00102637741-00001		SCIANNA CHERYL A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		781.83		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655420-00001		SCIALLIS JOSEPH A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,682.34		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102661592-00001		SCHWARTZ KATHERINE MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,079.38		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102630423-00001		SCHWAGER RYAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		562.11		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102663895-00001		SCHUKRAFT CHARLES R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,309.84		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102581501-00001		SCHONOUR JASON M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102530060-00001		SCHOEN LORETTA M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102649829-00001		SCHODOWSKI JOHN GERARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,396.12		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102655883-00001		SCHNEIDER KEVIN J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,863.08		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672508-00001		SCHNARRS GEORGE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		393.92		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641404-00001		SCHMITZ BRIAN J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,324.19		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102653268-00001		SCHMID GEORGE J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,104.96		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102530805-00001		SCHLOTTER MICHAEL J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.9		202112		BNCL

		00102599677-00001		SCHLERNITZAUER JOHN J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		275.40		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102655503-00001		SCHIRALLI MICHAEL JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,446.08		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102658846-00001		SCHINDLE DAVID M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,797.96		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102643368-00001		SCHERWITZKY IAN J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,240.69		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102641925-00001		SCHENK KARL R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,712.58		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102658929-00001		SCHEELER LISA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,493.10		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102675717-00001		SCHATZ JAMES A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,641.60		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102627676-00001		SCHANTZ THOMAS L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		538.43		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102667359-00001		SCHANTZ JACK W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,837.01		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672755-00001		SCHAFFER MATTHEW		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,486.63		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102653722-00001		SCHAFFER BRIAN EUGENE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,269.06		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102674751-00001		SCANLIN THOMAS F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		754.64		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102653573-00001		SAYLOR TIMOTHY JOHN		451		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		284.23		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102631306-00001		SAVAGE SHANAE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		187.08		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00100319904-00001		SAVAGE CHRISTOPHER L		236		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.5		202112		    

		00102664596-00001		SATKOWSKI BRIAN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,385.52		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102646239-00001		SASSAMAN JENNA E		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102644010-00001		SASSAMAN JENNA E		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102678323-00001		SARNASKY CHRISTINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,484.19		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102664570-00001		SAQUICELA LOURDES VERONI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,588.53		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102646015-00001		SANTOS CARLA J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,478.77		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102668563-00001		SANTILLO FRANCIS C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,009.25		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102649548-00001		SANTIAGO ALEJANDRO HIRAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,940.70		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102616661-00001		SANTER KORTNEY BETH		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102661089-00001		SANDS AARON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,965.85		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102668332-00001		SANDOW MARY ELAINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,411.59		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102659026-00001		SANDERS PATRICIA LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,872.69		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102579406-00001		SANCHEZ LUIZ ENRIQUE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102666195-00001		SALININAS VALERIJUS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,182.30		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102529989-00001		SALANIK JAMES G		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102603800-00001		SAINT-PREUX MARIE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102674777-00001		SAILER KATIE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,298.95		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102583762-00001		SAFANDA WYNTER C		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102573458-00001		SABOL JACLYN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		15.49		202112		BNCL

		00102623170-00001		SABOLCIK RACHEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102667722-00001		RYNKIEWICZ JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,848.65		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670882-00001		RYBICKI GABRIELLE J		440		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,308.37		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102644465-00001		RUNDBAKEN ANN E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5.67		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102649894-00001		RUMACK AIDAN ARICK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,972.71		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664711-00001		RUBIN ARON J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,146.47		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102645470-00001		RUBENDALL DENNIS G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,982.64		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102611738-00001		RSMJ INC T/A SECURITY V		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102609351-00001		RSMJ INC T/A SECURITY V		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102629557-00001		ROWE MICHAEL JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,006.48		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102660057-00001		ROWE AARON E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,788.05		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102621828-00001		ROWAN MATTHEW J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,497.50		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102628377-00001		ROUSE TRACI ADELE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,984.46		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102652062-00001		ROTHERMEL DANIELLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,634.94		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673761-00001		ROTHENBERGER VICTORIA LO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,068.80		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673357-00001		ROSS MARGARET M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,546.54		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102675600-00001		ROSENBERGER KENT LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,413.33		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102659315-00001		ROSE JEFFREY H		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,386.42		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102600293-00001		ROSDIL JOSHUA ZACHARY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102670304-00001		ROSADO DEBRA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,131.95		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102583788-00001		ROQUE MIGUEL ANGEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102660255-00001		ROOP CHRISTOPHER M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,998.54		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102625829-00001		ROMANI KENNETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,072.29		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102628898-00001		ROHRER CHARLES BRADLEY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,470.36		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102654555-00001		ROHNER BENJAMIN JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,767.17		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102649308-00001		RODRIGUEZ-RIVERA RUBIE C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,912.33		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102663531-00001		RODRIGUEZ-MENDEZ ANA B		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102654084-00001		RODRIGUEZ JESSICA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,994.47		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102618659-00001		RODRIGUEZ ENRIQUE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,318.36		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102646981-00001		RODRIGUEZ-DECASTILLO ROS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,447.92		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102666997-00001		RODRIGUEZ DAVID		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,820.67		4.9		202112		BNCL

		00102611985-00001		RODRIGUEZ ANGELA MARIE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102610409-00001		RODGERS BROOKE ELIZABETH		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102673043-00001		RODENHAVER TIMOTHY JAY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,136.79		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102649621-00001		ROCKENBACH TIMOTHY JAMES		425		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,969.10		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102642402-00001		ROCCA-KRISANDA SUSAN K		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102602836-00001		ROBINSON EBONY O		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102682465-00001		ROBERT L KLINE TRUCKING		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		854.28		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102625159-00001		ROBBINS JANICE LOUISE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,772.38		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102649316-00001		ROBB CHRISTINE MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,351.04		10.24		202112		BNCL

		00102643822-00001		ROACH TIMOTHY HENRY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,250.97		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641131-00001		RIZZARDI ANDREW JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,933.41		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102574522-00001		RIVERA SHANTEL M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102661733-00001		RIVERA MARIA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,255.69		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102607439-00001		RIVERA JOSE ANTONIO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		692.69		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102670023-00001		RITTERSBACH PHILLIP J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,356.27		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102625696-00001		RISTICK SHAWN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102662517-00001		RISSMILLER DEAN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,297.70		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102614781-00001		RIOS VICTOR ALLEN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102669611-00001		RIOLO JOSEPH JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,036.55		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102658408-00001		RINGS CHRISTINA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,600.41		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102664356-00001		RINES STEPHANIE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,131.37		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102674397-00001		RILEY LEE WATTS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,574.45		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102611621-00001		RILEY LEE WATTS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		552.00		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102558806-00001		RILEY JAMES		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102673134-00001		RIGBY MELISSA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,961.18		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102647781-00001		RIDGE BRETT MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,919.40		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102558053-00001		RICHARDSON STEPHEN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102558046-00001		RICHARDSON STEPHEN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102603834-00001		RICHARDSON MARIAN		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102635646-00001		RICHARDS ANDREW L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		477.73		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102632502-00001		RHYNE CHRISTINA G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,407.88		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641362-00001		RHOADS JAMES D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,614.90		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102671724-00001		REYNOLDS LEISHA B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,216.34		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102659877-00001		REYNOLDS JOSEPH R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,509.04		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102648334-00001		REYNOLDS JAMES W		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102602851-00001		REYES ROLANDO A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102624608-00001		REYES- FLORES FRANCISCO		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102617289-00001		REYES-DIAZ ROY A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,022.33		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669777-00001		REYES-CRUZ JOEL ORLANDO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,140.61		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102671344-00001		REYES CARLOS AGRAVANTE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,408.96		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102622792-00001		REINAKER JONATHAN EUGENE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,300.86		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102671229-00001		REILLY COLIN P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,063.29		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668340-00001		REIHNER GEORGE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,107.65		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680576-00001		REICHLE WARREN HANS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,505.45		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102677648-00001		REICHERT STEPHANIE L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,835.59		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102676293-00001		REEVER ANNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,831.20		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102657343-00001		REED MARK ANDREW		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,581.79		4.6		202112		BNCL

		00102660370-00001		REED DEBRA LYNN		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102578549-00001		REARDON DANIEL C		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102679560-00001		RAZZI ANTHONY S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,895.76		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102658424-00001		RAZAR NICOLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,373.41		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102656733-00001		RAYFORD OZELL LASHON		327		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,425.18		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102565637-00001		RAY ANGELA M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102644416-00001		RASCHIATORE LOUIS C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,025.35		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102667227-00001		RAPP THOMAS FORTUNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,278.95		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662780-00001		RAMSEUR LENER M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,348.77		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102655784-00001		RAMOS MONICA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,921.78		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102634904-00001		RAMIREZ HECTOR GUARIONEX		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,055.95		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102674363-00001		RAM ANDREW		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,102.60		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102656220-00001		RAISS JOHNATHAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,146.36		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102677325-00001		RAI BINOD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,075.03		9.74		202112		BNCL

		00102587912-00001		RAGIN TONY M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102640059-00001		RABBE ALEXANDER MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,270.13		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102645918-00001		QUISITO ANGELO J IV		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102630555-00001		QUINTER DIANA LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,610.94		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102652633-00001		QUINN TRACEY A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,784.07		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102601242-00001		QUINN KRISTEN MARIE		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102666559-00001		QUINN HEATHER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		995.46		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102674587-00001		QUINLAN JAIME L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,626.04		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102624731-00001		QUILES SHATIVA LEEAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,122.74		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102654241-00001		QUADE ADAM RYAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,809.83		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102647195-00001		PYATT ANNETTE DENISE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,683.72		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102680048-00001		PYATETSKY WALTER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,675.00		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102658465-00001		PUTTER RONALD HOWARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,181.32		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102593498-00001		PUTNEY KENNETH A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102634342-00001		PURCELL THOMAS FRANCIS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,271.14		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102671914-00001		PROROCK KEITH EDWARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,884.92		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102659851-00001		PROCOPIO JOHN J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,694.11		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102608270-00001		PRINCE-FOOKS GARY DARNEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102635992-00001		PRICE DANQUICHE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102654191-00001		PRICE ARTHUR MARK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,503.21		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102612215-00001		PRESTILEO DENISE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.74		202112		BNCL

		00102668654-00001		PREMAZA GEORGE W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,512.61		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102638541-00001		POWNALL RALPH T		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.99		202112		BNCL

		00102621745-00001		POWELL BRITTANY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,524.99		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102604519-00001		POULSON ROBIN N		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102627619-00001		POULSON KRISTIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,101.15		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102622073-00001		POTTER SUSAN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,288.87		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102649563-00001		PORT KRISTEN E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,903.19		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102617065-00001		POPE GAIL E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		598.21		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102670601-00001		POMATA BETHANY G		448		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,952.77		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102649019-00001		POLSZ DENNIS MATTHEW		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,795.24		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102639119-00001		POLLITT MELISSA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,963.35		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102667912-00001		POLLARD PATRICIA A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,944.20		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102651015-00001		POINDEXTER DEWITT DAVID		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102669314-00001		POINDEXTER DARRYL KEITH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,623.94		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102651072-00001		PLEWES EMILY ANN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102658168-00001		PLAZA HARLINGTON A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		923.59		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102671427-00001		PLANK JEFFREY B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		14,184.18		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102648672-00001		PIOTTI STEPHANIE M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102654498-00001		PIONTEK AMY LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,738.79		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102664778-00001		PILE ROBERT J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,654.23		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102674702-00001		PILEGGI JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,114.45		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672979-00001		PIJANOWSKI STEVEN E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,891.23		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102673456-00001		PIERCE STEPHANIE M		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102632510-00001		PICHIRALLO JOSEPH F		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102647799-00001		PICHARDO CARLOS J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,588.43		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102654506-00001		PICCOLO LYNNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,591.05		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102654860-00001		PICARDI EDWARD M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102665577-00001		PHY DONALD E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,943.08		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102663267-00001		PHILLIPS YOLANDA CHRISTI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00100287424-00001		PHILLIPS WILLIAM E/DONNA		306		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,374.72		3.99		202112		    

		00102590304-00001		PHILLIPS RICHARD L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102649613-00001		PHILLIPS KATHLEEN ANN		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,704.87		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673647-00001		PHILLIPPI MATTHEW C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,383.25		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102628609-00001		PHELPS KELLIE L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,187.76		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664513-00001		PHAIR JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,708.50		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102676327-00001		PFANSTIEL CATHERINE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,932.26		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102642550-00001		PEZZECA DAVID		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,747.89		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102646288-00001		PETERS SHELLEY L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,755.44		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102649597-00001		PETERMAN THERESA M		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,340.19		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102637485-00001		PESTER ALEXANDER J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102666278-00001		PERSON-DOMINICK ALEXIS D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,735.26		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102631454-00001		PERRY ROBIN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,194.72		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102666625-00001		PERRY REBECCA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,658.23		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680766-00001		PERRY FRED MAXWELL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,770.06		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102626116-00001		PERKINS THOMAS HD		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.49		202112		BNCL

		00102674603-00001		PERILLO FRANK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,497.85		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669652-00001		A 1 ELECTRIC		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,179.41		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102645751-00001		PERICH JOHN ERIC		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,392.56		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102680634-00001		PEREZ-MERCEDES ONELIA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,707.74		5.3		202112		BNCL

		00102649845-00001		PEREZ JEFFREY JOSE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,756.54		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102618998-00001		PEREZ ERIC		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102617354-00001		PERENI AMY ELIZABETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,420.25		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102645264-00001		PENNY WILLIAM FRANK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		868.91		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102644218-00001		PENNOCK STACY G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,225.84		11.49		202112		BNCL

		00102634045-00001		PENNINGTON CHRISTINE LAU		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		592.42		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102650215-00001		PENNEPACKER NICOLE MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,782.12		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102667698-00001		PENNELL NANCY L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,526.96		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102636578-00001		PENDLETON JENNETTE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,225.45		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102668761-00001		PELZER GLORIA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,012.81		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102608478-00001		PELLEGRINI RANDY JOSEPH		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102638509-00001		PEIPHER JOHN ANDREW		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		733.97		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102646379-00001		PEGG MICHAEL EAION		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,167.70		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102646296-00001		PEGG MICHAEL EAION		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,687.25		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102619251-00001		PEARSON RACHAEL MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		545.09		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102641842-00001		PAYTON RHONDA R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,465.03		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102619954-00001		PAYEN MICHEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		723.97		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102654167-00001		PAVLOV ANDREY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,880.58		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102679958-00001		PAUL VANESSA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102615077-00001		PAUL'S ELECTRONICS LLC		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		397.76		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102664125-00001		PAULINO-SANCHEZ JULIO AN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,669.14		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102663028-00001		PAULINO ADAMES JOEL DEJE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102632155-00001		PAULINE TONY RAEQUEEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,160.34		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102638525-00001		PATTERSON KENNETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,991.58		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102637915-00001		PATTERSON CATHLEEN D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,548.52		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637428-00001		PATEL VANISHA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,341.34		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102646767-00001		PATEL RUPAL S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,695.08		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102667797-00001		PATEL MEHUL Y		459		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,872.72		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102681137-00001		PATEL KIRTI M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,887.66		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102655446-00001		PASTAL TENELLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		722.61		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102674389-00001		PASSMORE STEVEN F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,688.53		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102639713-00001		PASCUAL JOSEFINO F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		944.22		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102542453-00001		PARENT DAWN M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102674512-00001		PARDOE STEPHANIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,463.19		4.9		202112		BNCL

		00102667441-00001		PANCOAST SETH E III		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,556.35		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102639036-00001		PALUMBO DANIEL CHARLES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,764.15		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102640752-00001		PALMER SIMONE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		195.77		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102656998-00001		PALMER JEFFREY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,454.57		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641800-00001		PALMER DEBORAH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,868.70		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669678-00001		PALLAS JOANNE N		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102665734-00001		PALLADINO KATHERINE E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,230.04		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102661741-00001		PALKO ROBERT F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,529.42		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102660628-00001		PALILONIS DAWN CHRISTINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,374.20		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102652864-00001		PALDINO AMY EILEEN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102647757-00001		PAK SAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,308.99		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102607942-00001		PAINE ERIC		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		617.77		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102631132-00001		PAGE ANTHONY W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,098.54		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102622776-00001		PAGANO JOHN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.99		202112		BNCL

		00102636537-00001		PAGANO DANIELLE F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,884.40		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670502-00001		PAEZ ANGELA YAFREISY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,661.93		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102660743-00001		PADIN-PIZARRO LUIS ALFRE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,717.41		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102664935-00001		PADILLA MARIBEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,066.44		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102682226-00001		PACENTI TRACY HAY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,687.13		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102607967-00001		OWENS KENNETH COLE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102600533-00001		OVERDORF DENNIS M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102665353-00001		OVERBY EVANGELINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,385.65		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102665858-00001		OUTEN DANIELLE A		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102640638-00001		OULDS JODIE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,868.77		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102607900-00001		OTT KATIE ELIZABETH		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102634193-00001		OTTER NICHOLAS TODD		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102599883-00001		ABDULLAH SADRUDDIN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102660123-00001		ABDULLAH SALAHUDEEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,406.30		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102628013-00001		OSTRANDER RENEE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		960.98		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102661501-00001		OSTHAUS ANNA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,192.62		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102648771-00001		ORTLIP LORI M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,127.53		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102606175-00001		ORTIZ LISETTE DENISE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.74		202112		BNCL

		00102628153-00001		ORTIZ ISAIAS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		709.21		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102675154-00001		ORNEDO-CHHAY LOURDES		387		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,302.83		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102620309-00001		ORENGO-TORRES HECTOR I		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102660917-00001		ABEL KELSEY ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,268.30		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102649373-00001		ORAPALLO PATTI J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,555.21		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102667268-00001		ONEILL SEAN K		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,750.40		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102601184-00001		ONEILL MICHAEL PATRICK		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		14.49		202112		BNCL

		00102676954-00001		OMIRIDIS KOSTAS MILTOS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,308.11		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102586369-00001		OMALLEY SEAN P		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102632213-00001		OLSHEVSKI TIMOTHY T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,307.66		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102618394-00001		OLSEN SCOTT W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		577.35		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102656964-00001		OLIVER RICHARD CLAYTON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,499.23		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102644606-00001		OLIVEROS LEELAND C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,906.06		11.74		202112		BNCL

		00102650397-00001		OLIVER KEVIN A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.99		202112		BNCL

		00102658598-00001		OLIVERI REAGAN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,292.34		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102678711-00001		OKANE WILLIAM JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,132.65		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102660180-00001		O'HANLON MARK KENNETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,443.94		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102634839-00001		OGLETON JEROME BENARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,102.48		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102646171-00001		ODUM AARON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,438.73		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102635927-00001		O'DONNELL MARYAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		469.59		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102653250-00001		ODONNELL DANIEL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,114.32		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662525-00001		O'DELL DENNIS J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,678.00		9.74		202112		BNCL

		00102681152-00001		OCHONICKI ADAM NICHOLAS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,390.23		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102628823-00001		OCASIO ANTONIO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,298.50		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102645934-00001		OBRIEN ERIN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,711.68		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102675162-00001		NOVARINA JOHN ADRIAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,355.26		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102676376-00001		NOVAK LOUIS A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,343.22		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102675634-00001		NORMAN JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,426.21		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102622412-00001		NONNEMAKER TAYLOR LEIGH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,451.09		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673753-00001		NOBS NICHOL KATHLEEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,353.16		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102628351-00001		NICOLUCCI DIONA C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,076.93		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102650413-00001		NICOLOSI COLEEN E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		848.41		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102674157-00001		NICOLINE DEBRA ELAINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,938.18		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637733-00001		NICK'S AUTO REPAIR LLC		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,166.35		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102642840-00001		NGUYEN MARY MAI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,291.70		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102658580-00001		NGUYEN HUE-DUNG T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,594.06		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102627353-00001		NEWMILLER BRIDGET FEENEY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		983.26		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102647666-00001		NEWKIRK ARCHIE CLINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,838.67		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102676509-00001		NEWELL CHRISTINE ADAMO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,957.83		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102649753-00001		NEWELL CAMRON TRACY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,138.60		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102672805-00001		NEVIN JOHN FRANCIS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,261.94		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102659950-00001		NELSON-WEBBER DANIEL ADA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,323.55		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102622529-00001		NELSON ROBERT R		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102676418-00001		NELSON JOHN S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,705.41		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679511-00001		NELSON DAVID WALTER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,078.70		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102635786-00001		NELSON CHRISTOPHER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,261.40		4.9		202112		BNCL

		00102640182-00001		NELSON BRIAN PATRICK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,465.60		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102647716-00001		NEGRON LUZ M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,385.92		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102652666-00001		NEEDLEMAN AMANDA L		882		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,318.84		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102681608-00001		NAVARRO VERONICA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,258.48		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102631736-00001		NAUTA JOHN PAUL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,535.79		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102673092-00001		NASH MICHAEL WAYNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,965.17		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102631397-00001		NASH GILES H		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,788.94		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102631769-00001		NAPIER ANDREW W		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102634201-00001		ACAR MEHMET		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,634.05		9.74		202112		BNCL

		00102677986-00001		NAIRN TAYLOR SCOTT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,104.80		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102553393-00001		NAILON ROCHELLE M		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102647039-00001		NAGY MICHAEL S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		37.72		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102666187-00001		NAGEL RICHARD A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,973.18		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102645355-00001		NAFUS DAVID A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,797.27		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102616083-00001		MYERS WALTER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		605.05		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668365-00001		MYERS LAURA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,851.20		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102658358-00001		MYERS JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,718.32		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673407-00001		MYERS DANIELLE MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,081.26		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102659562-00001		MYER SCOTT E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,587.96		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102627742-00001		MYERS CHRISTIAN MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		438.81		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655958-00001		MUTHARD KAREN LOUISE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,148.77		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102667045-00001		MUSSO ERICA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,398.78		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102671005-00001		MURUNGI ANTHONY K		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,298.75		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102628393-00001		MURRAY JOHN PAUL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102670213-00001		MURPHY SARA DIANE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,830.52		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655727-00001		MURPHY MICHELLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,049.65		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102638053-00001		MURPHY KATHERINE E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,039.36		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102653292-00001		MURPHY JULIA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,448.80		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102644747-00001		MUNNS RICHARD T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,098.96		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102549771-00001		ACEVEDO JESSI A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102677309-00001		ACEVEDO MARIO J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102643418-00001		MUNDY AMY LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,087.56		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102578150-00001		MULVIHILL MARY R		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		12.29		202112		BNCL

		00102630381-00001		MULLIN THOMAS AQUINAS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,056.58		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655008-00001		MULLER ROBERT J		451		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		367.55		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102558541-00001		MULKUSKY JAMES A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102624616-00001		MULHOLLAND ASHLEY MAE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102627593-00001		MULHERRIN JASON M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		240.37		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102674835-00001		MULHERN ANNA MARIE		449		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,298.42		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102639812-00001		MULHALL TANNER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,362.16		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102627650-00001		MULERO LUIS A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,999.41		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102663069-00001		MULEA FRANK JOHN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102625423-00001		MUJICA HYOSBANNY		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102646262-00001		MOYER SUSAN ROBERTA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		28.85		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102623576-00001		MOYER NANCY M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,031.79		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680675-00001		MOYER JOAN P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,853.71		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102662103-00001		MOYER JEFFREY A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,926.86		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102615622-00001		MOYER GRANT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		517.28		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102642261-00001		MOYER EVAMARIE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102659208-00001		MOYER BARBARA ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,262.86		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102648797-00001		MOWRER KELLY ANNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,331.89		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102666526-00001		MOWER BRIAN D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,327.28		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102673837-00001		MOTTO BRYAN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,850.25		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102674140-00001		ACOSTA ANA LORENA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,445.34		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102676103-00001		ACOSTA ANA LORENA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,332.01		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679297-00001		MOSLEY STEVEN EDWARD		449		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,588.48		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102629565-00001		MOSES RICHARD T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,054.81		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102638046-00001		MORTON MATTHEW SEAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		564.29		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102644150-00001		MORTON KATIE LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,551.80		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680469-00001		MORRIS SUSAN JOY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		444.17		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102631298-00001		MORRISSEY DELANEY C		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102639911-00001		MORRIS JAMES SHANDER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,687.08		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102658986-00001		MORINELLI ALLYSON F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,779.07		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102647500-00001		MORGAN BRIAN K		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,136.72		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102617024-00001		MOREIRA GUSTAVO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,244.05		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664380-00001		MORAN JOSEPH P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,641.53		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102638228-00001		MORAN JOSEPH M		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102632734-00001		MORALES-MELO JUAN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,201.17		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102621174-00001		MORALES CYNTHIA J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		624.41		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102664216-00001		MOORE-WALLACE SUSAN LEIG		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,259.12		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102658812-00001		MOORE TYREESE CHRISTOPHE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,792.54		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102640760-00001		MOOREHEAD MARTIN L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,510.31		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102676962-00001		MOONAN PAUL FRANK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,945.64		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102652856-00001		MONTNEY JR STEPHEN EARL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,259.84		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102643558-00001		MONTGOMERY COUNTY CONTRA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		816.66		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102605284-00001		MONTGOMERY CONSTANCE CEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		725.15		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102638079-00001		MONTFORD NICHOLAS FRANCI		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664885-00001		MONTECCHIO ASHLEY ANNA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,219.40		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102668613-00001		MONTAGNA LISA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,441.12		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102666732-00001		MONAHAN MARY ELLEN		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102622453-00001		MOLTZ JENNIFER		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102629896-00001		MOLLOY JAMES J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,151.09		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102598281-00001		MOLLOY DANIEL J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102659240-00001		MOLLE LORETTA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,420.32		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102651486-00001		ADAMCZYK RICHARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,928.28		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102622214-00001		MOLINA-VERA LIBIA RAQUEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,099.95		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102608536-00001		MOHLER RYAN LAWSON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102647625-00001		MOFFA HELEN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,228.55		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102640463-00001		MOFFA DIANE I		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,865.59		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102666070-00001		M MORGAN LISA A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,126.37		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102678224-00001		MKADEM KELLY NICOLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,582.07		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102632999-00001		MITCHELL ROBIN JENNIFER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,066.52		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672987-00001		MITCHELL KIERSTIN SPRAGU		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,981.56		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102655016-00001		MITCHELL CHRISTINA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		537.40		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102611902-00001		MISKOFSKY MICHAEL W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		795.45		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102680915-00001		MISHQUIRI LUIS ALBERTO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,743.73		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00100293562-00001		MISCENICH EDWARD J		426		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.74		202112		    

		00102661063-00001		MIRTO SHANNON CORLEY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,124.49		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670650-00001		ADAMS COLLEEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,199.01		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679487-00001		MIR SHAMA D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,245.26		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102672714-00001		MIOZZA ZACHARY VINCENT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,517.06		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102656923-00001		MINTER NORMA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,563.73		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102628856-00001		MINICH JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,303.72		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102571742-00001		MILLS RICHARD L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102651114-00001		MILLS CRAIG D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,491.83		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102671211-00001		MILLISON LAURA JEAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,857.28		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102640026-00001		MILLEVOI KEVIN JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,595.48		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102671930-00001		MILLER ROGER L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,737.81		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102668464-00001		MILLER ROBERT JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,054.44		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102541976-00001		MILLER ROBERT		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102677879-00001		MILLER NADEEN MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,974.70		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102568235-00001		MILLER MELISSA A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102679552-00001		MILLER MELISSA		442		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,052.95		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102635158-00001		MILLER LISA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,696.31		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664653-00001		MILLER KAMI SUE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,461.36		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655404-00001		MILLER JOSHUA A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		349.33		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102662053-00001		MILLER GREGORY A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,735.13		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102659968-00001		MILLER GEORGE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,627.58		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102622545-00001		MILLER CODY L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.24		202112		BNCL

		00102654308-00001		MILLER CHRISTOPHER J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,267.58		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102623568-00001		MILLER CHRISTOPHER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		474.04		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102618006-00001		MILLER CHRISTOPHER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		526.33		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670247-00001		MILLER ABIGAIL KRISTIN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102632858-00001		MILETTO MICHAEL A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		938.24		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102661659-00001		MICHALAK CATHERINE J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,863.02		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102674652-00001		MIAN SHAKIL AHMAD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,596.85		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102673571-00001		METHRATTA PAUL THOMAS		435		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,764.77		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102654274-00001		MESA KATHERINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,867.17		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102631850-00001		MERRIMAN CAITLYN ASHLEY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102635018-00001		MEREDITH PATRICK ROSHUN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102640711-00001		MENTA MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		971.49		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102648037-00001		MENSICK CHRISTOPHER M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,208.23		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664075-00001		MENESES SAMANTHA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		869.58		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102607884-00001		MENEFEE RAYMOND H		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102647112-00001		MENAGO DUANE E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,101.87		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102674538-00001		MEMET DANIEL L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,335.96		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637758-00001		MELLOR CHRISTOPHER JOHN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		12.49		202112		BNCL

		00102669496-00001		MELANCHUK GEORGE W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,103.50		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102664786-00001		MEDZIE RACHEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,809.77		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102654373-00001		MEDINA LINDA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,283.51		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102660784-00001		MEAKER RACHEL HOPE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,627.07		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102634441-00001		MCTAGUE MICHAEL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,155.74		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655172-00001		MCSHEA GEORGE P		424		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102678877-00001		MCSHANE MEGHAN HAGGERTY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,140.33		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102585510-00001		MCRAE ANTOINETTE DIANE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102646825-00001		MCPOYLE JAMIE JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,146.08		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102557576-00001		MCPHEE LEROY C		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102663887-00001		MCNULTY ANTONIA A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,785.92		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102638152-00001		MCNEIL ELIZABETH ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,476.73		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102585718-00001		MCMASTER MICHAEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102667847-00001		MCMANUS STEPHANIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,241.04		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102676780-00001		MCMANUS SARA ELIZABETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,711.94		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102666021-00001		MCLOUGHLIN STEPHEN CHARL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		704.25		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657392-00001		MCLEER SCOTT D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,375.91		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102651759-00001		MCLEAN ROBERT CRAIG		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,249.65		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668621-00001		MCLEAN MICHELLE J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,145.45		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102655081-00001		MCLEAN DONALD J		448		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,389.86		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102634144-00001		MCLAUGHLIN LINDA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,438.78		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102654225-00001		MCKEON GRACE ELLEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,141.35		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102648185-00001		MCKENNA CASEY J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,259.02		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102668589-00001		MCINTYRE KAREN SUE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,328.64		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102676798-00001		MCINTYRE ASHLEY MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,926.27		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102636206-00001		MCINERNEY KEVIN ANDREW		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,552.98		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102659760-00001		MCILVAINE DOROTHY MARGAR		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,312.88		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102661691-00001		MCHALE REGINA MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,888.64		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102621752-00001		MCGROW DERRICK E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,489.18		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102634797-00001		MCGRATH NICOLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,465.16		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102649357-00001		MCGRATH BRIAN J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,291.77		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662640-00001		MCGOWAN IVY T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,874.53		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102624178-00001		MCGOVERN LINDSAY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,086.72		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102678745-00001		MCGONIGLE DANIEL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,377.58		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673316-00001		MCGEE RYAN FRANCIS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,397.84		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102659083-00001		MCGEEHAN MARISSA C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,052.64		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102651643-00001		MCGEE CAROL L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,432.13		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102636214-00001		MCGANN DENNIS P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,666.43		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102639499-00001		ADDISON SUSAN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,504.85		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102660826-00001		MCFARLAND KATHLEEN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,431.25		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102646304-00001		ADDONA NINA MICHELLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,713.28		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679412-00001		MCELVEEN BRYAN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102659398-00001		MCDOWELL MARCELLUS		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102659364-00001		MCDONOUGH BRIAN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,519.47		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102618444-00001		MCDONNELL JOHN PAUL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,403.09		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102661139-00001		MCDEVITT RACHEL M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,093.87		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102682234-00001		MCDEVITT NEIL JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		44.54		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102600376-00001		MCDEVITT KIMBERLY ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,206.11		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102653169-00001		MCDERMOTT JOSEPH PATRICK		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102676830-00001		MCDERMOTT CHARLES JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,664.37		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102634375-00001		MCCULLOUGH TERESA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,863.79		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102618451-00001		MCCULLEY WARREN SCOTT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		358.02		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102654514-00001		MCCULLAGH PETER VINCENT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,470.83		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102679453-00001		MCCUEN JOHN E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		469.39		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102658291-00001		MCCUE GARRISON MATHEW		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		965.99		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655719-00001		MCCORMICK-KEENAN KAREN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,838.44		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102662723-00001		MCCORMACK MICHAEL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,172.57		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102668225-00001		MCCOLE NEIL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,167.94		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102629953-00001		MCCOACH KEVIN JOHN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102631504-00001		MCCLEARY LAUREN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		417.31		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102620721-00001		MCCAUL JOSEPH		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102663747-00001		AD HIGH TECH INC		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,889.19		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102666435-00001		MCCAULEY MAUREEN ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,081.46		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102629292-00001		MCCAULEY BRYAN CLAYTON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,486.85		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668688-00001		MCCARTHY MARGARET ELIZAB		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,095.20		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102644473-00001		MCCARTHY ANNA ELIZABETH		449		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,910.58		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102666138-00001		MCBRIDE KATIE MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,043.77		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668282-00001		MCARTHUR MICHAEL V		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102675436-00001		MCANDREWS KEVIN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,750.92		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102674595-00001		MBIDUKA BRENDA JULIUS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,294.79		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102645454-00001		MAZZOCCHI DEBORAH MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,661.68		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102662483-00001		MAYOROVA VIKTORIYA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,964.01		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102673662-00001		MAYER MATTHEW MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,785.23		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102681756-00001		MAY DOUGLAS WALTER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		450.98		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102676608-00001		MAXWELL HOUSE PAINTING L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,114.89		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102636768-00001		MAX DEBORAH A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,594.13		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670106-00001		MAURONE HEATHER LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,811.47		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102654761-00001		MATZA ADAM M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		320.23		4.59		202112		BNCL

		00102635729-00001		ADNAN UMAR		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,478.90		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669728-00001		MATTNER WALTER B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,563.32		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102622172-00001		MATTIOLI RICHARD M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		372.44		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102607876-00001		MATTHEWS BRAISON LAMAR		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102655248-00001		MATOS-RIVERA FRED ARIEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102657897-00001		MATIKA ANGELICA MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,072.87		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668001-00001		MATHIS AMANDA KEI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,836.73		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102635455-00001		MATHIEU CHELSEA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,794.92		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102569027-00001		MATHEWS SCOTT ALAN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102651551-00001		MATCHNER KATHLEEN MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,549.52		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102672201-00001		MASSELL JOSEPH A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,129.00		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102636271-00001		MARTIN THOMAS LEO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,666.75		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102648458-00001		MARTIN PHYLLIS HARRIET		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102665346-00001		MARTINO PAUL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,207.86		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102625878-00001		MARTIN MATTHEW JAMES		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102668522-00001		MARTINEZ JUAN JOSE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,410.27		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102647955-00001		MARTIN BENJAMIN HARMAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,589.24		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102656584-00001		MARTIN ALICE J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,240.52		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102644325-00001		MARSH KYLE R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,996.50		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102656386-00001		MARSH JOHN ALAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		654.28		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00100316504-00001		MARSHALL RALPH D/STEFANI		236		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		51,133.83		3.74		202112		    

		00102580420-00001		MARSHALL JONATHAN DWIGHT		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102682119-00001		MARRERO CARMEN ALICIA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102650322-00001		MARQUEZ JANE		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102638996-00001		MARONEY MICHAEL D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,344.12		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102667862-00001		MARMAROU CONSTANTINA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,359.99		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102651668-00001		MARLO PETER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,898.39		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102650447-00001		MARLEY KYLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,532.60		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102546785-00001		MARKS DIANE VICTORIA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102682382-00001		MARKS CARL E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,231.07		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102668902-00001		MARINKOVITS CHAD EDWARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		731.10		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102660156-00001		MARGETICH JILL JOYCE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,014.54		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102658028-00001		MARCHESI KIMBERLY A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,727.27		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102676863-00001		MARCHESANI STEPHANIE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,364.28		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102659307-00001		MARCHAMAN RYAN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102577251-00001		AGATONE ALICIA A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655149-00001		MARCELLE LUSANE RASHEED		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,067.97		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102682002-00001		MARBEL CONTRACTORS LLC		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,164.50		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102659018-00001		MARASCHIELLO SUSAN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,755.14		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673506-00001		MANGINELLI JOSEPH CHRIST		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,282.02		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102659679-00001		MALONEY MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,913.44		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102667706-00001		MALONE CHARLES M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,512.49		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102658606-00001		MALONE CHARLES E		379		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,900.24		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662277-00001		MALIK ATIKA MEHMOOD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,942.71		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102638905-00001		MALEY PATRICIA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,114.88		11.24		202112		BNCL

		00102655156-00001		MALENO LUCILLE P		455		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,083.44		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102624194-00001		MALCOLM ANNALEE S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,887.61		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102681707-00001		MAJCHER STEPHEN G		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00100316694-00001		MAINES PATRICIA M/MAINES		898		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,216.97		3.74		202112		    

		00102562071-00001		MAHONEY DAVINA A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657848-00001		MAHMOUDI AHMED YASSINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,268.21		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102669967-00001		MAHKU SHAHRAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,359.98		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102575099-00001		MAHER KEVIN M		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102666062-00001		MAHER BRIAN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,699.10		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102669751-00001		MAGYAR MIKLOS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,092.56		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102605771-00001		MAESTRE MARCOS		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102677226-00001		AGUIRRE CHRISTOPHER J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,646.06		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102629888-00001		MADDEN BRUCE ALLEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,854.32		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672300-00001		MADARY PHILIP WESTLEY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,717.14		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657459-00001		MACIEJEWSKI JOHN S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,422.06		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102640281-00001		MACHUKAS MARGARET A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,497.92		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673209-00001		MACFARLANE DAVID M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,749.43		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102595170-00001		LYONS TIMOTHY PATRICK		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102657780-00001		LYNN MAYGER MARY JO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,860.50		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102647823-00001		LYNCH MARK R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,637.68		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102676756-00001		LYNCH KATHLEEN MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,252.19		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102677010-00001		LYNCH FRANCIS L		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,208.90		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102530201-00001		LYLE KENNETH		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102583978-00001		LUX JAMES R		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102639796-00001		LUTZ ERICH DANIEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,415.86		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102653649-00001		LURIE JACQUES A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,431.24		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673936-00001		LUPINO ANTHONY MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,530.46		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102650553-00001		LUMB MELISSA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,065.05		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102681962-00001		LUKE DANIEL MATTHEW		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,603.39		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641990-00001		LUDWIG CHARLES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,929.09		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102550266-00001		LUDWIG BRITTANY E		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102640950-00001		LUCZKOWSKI JENNIFER ELIZ		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,135.47		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102570744-00001		LUCHKO VALERII		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657988-00001		LUCCI JOSEPH JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,155.56		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102568136-00001		LUCAS NANCY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102649381-00001		LUCAS CHRISTOPHER M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,327.36		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655438-00001		LUBINSKI JOHN V		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,963.31		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102671039-00001		LOZADA JUAN RAMON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,938.15		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102677440-00001		LOWMAN PAUL H		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,625.27		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102662178-00001		LOVING DAVID WAYNE		452		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,825.37		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102645991-00001		LOVE ANDREW JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,738.09		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664893-00001		LOUNICI BRAHIM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,137.78		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102635273-00001		LOUGHERY RICHARD J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,827.43		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102548062-00001		LOUFIK DUY N		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102630993-00001		LOUDEN LISA M		429		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,801.57		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102631090-00001		LOUDEN BETTY M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102676186-00001		LOSORELLI ANTHONY JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,027.99		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102682358-00001		LOSE MARIANNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,015.38		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102568672-00001		LOPEZ MARIA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102616125-00001		LOPEZ EVELYN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102632346-00001		LOPEZ-BAYRON GIL FRANCIS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,007.39		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102658473-00001		LONG TRACEY R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,577.91		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102619665-00001		LONG TODD		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102622149-00001		LONG SHARON A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,066.80		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102671633-00001		LONG NATALIE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,217.46		3.9		202112		BNCL

		00102636297-00001		LONG JEFFREY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,909.63		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102664091-00001		LONGACRE ROBERT A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,611.34		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102663549-00001		LOMONACO ANNA C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		319.18		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102634243-00001		LOCKWOOD EMMA V		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,650.92		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102678059-00001		LLERANDI ASHLYN PAGE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,508.13		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664000-00001		LIVEZEY MARK E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		18.65		4.89		202112		BNCL

		00102642014-00001		LIVERGOOD GERRY M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102650884-00001		LITTLE EUGENE		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,977.30		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00100300037-00001		LIST KEVIN/FREDERICK G		331		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		22,881.64		3.49		202112		    

		00102618352-00001		LINSKEY BRETT G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,067.10		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102640596-00001		LINE ERIC K		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102580917-00001		LIGHTCAP STANLEY RONALD		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102665528-00001		LICHTENWALNER BRANDI A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,218.59		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669462-00001		LIBERTY DANIEL		425		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,667.68		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102646502-00001		LIBEG AUREL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,677.09		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679826-00001		LEWIS MICHELE N		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,075.51		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637386-00001		LEWARS RYAN B		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102538030-00001		LEVITT KENNETH H		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102651700-00001		LEVISTON MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,758.15		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102673126-00001		LESTUK MARK C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,674.20		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102679842-00001		LE RYAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,196.00		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102675261-00001		LEPERSON ASHLEY NICOLE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.99		202112		BNCL

		00100310390-00001		LEOS ANTHONY		308		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		26,292.62		4.49		202112		    

		00102620879-00001		LEON-FABIAN LETICIA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,330.75		10.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657434-00001		LEONARD A MARK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,000.74		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664174-00001		LEMMO DONNA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,566.90		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102678497-00001		LEMAR ARTHUR LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,942.60		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102678828-00001		LEISTER MICHAEL TODD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,791.26		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102671351-00001		LEE MILLER JENNIFER ROSE		332		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,761.26		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102668886-00001		LEE DEBORAH ANNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,207.81		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102609864-00001		LECH FRANCIS R		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102674298-00001		LECHER KRISTI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,010.54		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102658754-00001		LEBRON MEGAN NICOLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,868.21		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102670981-00001		LEBO BRIAN MATTHEW		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,127.20		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102634821-00001		LEAZIER VINCENT ROCCO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,782.56		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102661410-00001		LAZARO PABALAN LORENZO P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,169.45		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102677416-00001		LAYTON KATHLEEN P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,214.50		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102645439-00001		LAWLESS JOHN J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,043.54		9.99		202112		BNCL

		00102654001-00001		LAVIN KELLEY RENEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,359.74		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102645389-00001		LAVERY MELISSA B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,339.86		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102609146-00001		LAURETA STACY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102665916-00001		LAUREANO ROBERTO R		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102647229-00001		LATTEMANN WILLIAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,489.30		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102657749-00001		LATINI DAVID A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,380.64		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102631157-00001		LASORSA THOMAS J		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102638947-00001		LASKOWSKI NICHOLAS E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,503.89		12.24		202112		BNCL

		00102677143-00001		LARA-CASTILLEJOS HAYDEE		385		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,203.52		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102628526-00001		LANGAN DANIEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		232.90		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102647369-00001		LANDY JANICE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		840.04		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672748-00001		LANDIS ANA J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,496.70		10.74		202112		BNCL

		00102565348-00001		LAMB JUDITH A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102651858-00001		LAMBECK ROBERT WILLIAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,858.85		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102660982-00001		LAMASTRA STEVEN GREGORY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,591.04		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643616-00001		LA MARR RENAY OCONNOR		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,399.71		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102677523-00001		LAINO PASQUALE C		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102668134-00001		LAGLER BENJAMIN ALAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,881.78		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662202-00001		LACEY LIZA SHAINTE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,960.80		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102681269-00001		KUTZ ANDREW PARR		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,397.21		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102663424-00001		KUSERK LAURA E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,843.60		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102647443-00001		KURUVILLA TEDDY T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,356.39		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102626371-00001		KULP RACHEL PATRICIA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,112.19		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680063-00001		KULP GREGG M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,534.31		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102671583-00001		KULP CHRISTINA MAE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		955.39		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102559796-00001		KULHAWIK ROBIN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102656568-00001		KUHNS RANDALL A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,915.32		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102562808-00001		KUESTNER EDWARD T		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102681319-00001		KUCHINSKY SUE MICHELLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,150.39		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102631967-00001		KUCHARIK GREGORY P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,745.70		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102635737-00001		KROPP EDWARD CHARLES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,184.91		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102663564-00001		KRONINGER CHRISTOPHER MA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,107.67		4.2		202112		BNCL

		00102655032-00001		KRESSLER SANDRA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,654.03		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102614765-00001		KREIGER RONALD F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,622.84		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102663119-00001		KRAMER SHIMON		372		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,730.52		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102602737-00001		KRAMER ROBERT L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102628427-00001		KRAMER PAUL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		230.17		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102588449-00001		KRALL KAREN A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102651965-00001		KOZLOWSKI KATIE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,324.40		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657319-00001		KOZEL JOSEPH G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,759.46		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102634466-00001		KOZAK STEPHEN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		887.75		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102665130-00001		KOWCHAK STEPHANIE N		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,275.08		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102672839-00001		KOUATCHOUA VALENTIN T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,665.71		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102659901-00001		KOSZELAK JOAN MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,337.92		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102678547-00001		KOSMACZEWSKI WILLIAM J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,809.88		4.59		202112		BNCL

		00102619574-00001		KOSKA TIMOTHY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102638780-00001		KOSEK COLLEEN R		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102650520-00001		KOPECKI STEVEN		385		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,312.34		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102667938-00001		KOOKER STEVEN S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,500.75		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102649902-00001		KONAR ROSS A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,335.42		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679073-00001		KOETTERITZ DANIEL D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,402.73		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679339-00001		KODROFF JUSTIN ERIC		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,556.56		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102637329-00001		KOCH SHAWN ROLAND		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		496.98		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102642162-00001		KOCH KARL KEVIN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,853.96		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102666146-00001		KOCHAN JOSEPH J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,807.22		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102628831-00001		KNOX LATANYA C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		620.90		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655198-00001		KMETICH JENNIFER M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,341.37		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102668753-00001		KLOTZ RYAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,040.18		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102576311-00001		KLINE SHANNA ELYSE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102642212-00001		KLINE ANNA S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		197.56		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102679669-00001		KLEINFELTER TODD R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,908.16		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102638962-00001		ALBERT JAMIE L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,653.90		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102661725-00001		ALBERT JOYCE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,529.93		4.9		202112		BNCL

		00102616232-00001		KIZINA MARGARET MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,574.64		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102575107-00001		ALBERTSON JOHN C		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657764-00001		KIRKPATRICK SHAUN DEAN		435		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,830.59		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102644564-00001		KINSEY CHARLES A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102674926-00001		KINKY ROBERT BRIAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,903.56		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102668605-00001		KING GREGORY M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,170.10		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102654829-00001		KIM SOJUNG		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,401.09		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102657087-00001		KIM BRYAN CHOON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,106.42		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102642410-00001		KILPATRICK BRIAN JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,633.02		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102667003-00001		KILLICK JILLIAN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,630.84		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679180-00001		KILLIAN ERICKA LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,353.62		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102671302-00001		KILLEN GEORGE EDWARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,762.63		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102640067-00001		ALBRIGHT NICHOLAS MICHAE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,259.20		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102658788-00001		KHAN SAQIB YAR		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,087.04		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102623410-00001		ALBRIGHT WILLIAM G		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102671104-00001		KHALIL ALEXANDRIA G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,857.72		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102633716-00001		ALBUCK TRACI FRANCINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,940.90		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102681897-00001		KERSIKOSKI JOHN MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,246.97		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102668779-00001		KERNOZEK CHRISTOPHER A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,085.31		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102634649-00001		KERAT MONICA C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,074.37		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102654944-00001		KEPPEL KAREN M		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643749-00001		KEOUGH TERRY LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,678.81		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102660925-00001		KENSEY BETZAIDA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,370.47		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102624996-00001		KENNEY ANDREW PATRICK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		965.76		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102626199-00001		KENNEDY SUSAN MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,550.40		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102671864-00001		KENNEDY SHANNON MARIE		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102630928-00001		KENNEDY BRIAN P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		589.95		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102642097-00001		KENNEDY APRIL L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,454.98		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102664604-00001		KELLY SHANNON K		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,436.96		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102649605-00001		KELLY MONICA		351		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,137.48		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102679800-00001		KELLY MATTHEW B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,642.12		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102671088-00001		KELLY MATTHEW A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,622.93		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102677051-00001		KELLER THERESA CANDICE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102664554-00001		KEIRSEY SAMANTHA RYAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		351.17		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102670718-00001		KEIB MATTHEW J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,575.41		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102670759-00001		KEHOE AGNES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,814.28		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641966-00001		KEENER ALICE F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,842.37		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102621935-00001		KEENAN WILLIAM CHARLES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,659.81		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102626629-00001		KEENAN KEVIN JOSEPH		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102675147-00001		ALEKNA MARK L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,658.12		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102675832-00001		KEE FANNIE CHAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,303.06		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102649779-00001		KAUN LESLIE ALLEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,286.90		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102634268-00001		ALESSANDRONI PETER A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,265.05		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102594413-00001		KAUFFMAN MICHAEL J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102640547-00001		KATTA AMINATA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,279.13		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102656972-00001		KATONA JOSEPH JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,794.27		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102676459-00001		ALEXANDER BRUCE ROGER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,973.03		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102643715-00001		KASHOW RAYMOND		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,552.32		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102656428-00001		KARPYN MICHELE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		910.20		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102682499-00001		KARPINSKI MARK A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,687.91		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102609930-00001		KAPLAN RICHARD F		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102583531-00001		KANE TRANSPORTATION SERV		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102628955-00001		KANE JOHN R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,625.01		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102643921-00001		KANE JAMES JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,739.73		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102644168-00001		KANE BERNARD J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,737.77		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102668852-00001		KANE ANDREW JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,030.65		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102680261-00001		KAHN MICHAEL R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		479.38		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655024-00001		KAESER MAILLE SMITH		449		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,768.68		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102670189-00001		KAERCHER EDWARD SWEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,066.13		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102633625-00001		JUSZCZYSZYN JAROSLAW A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,390.25		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102672896-00001		JUSINO MILTON P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,667.39		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102645173-00001		JUNG EUNSOOK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,127.68		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102645843-00001		JUECHTER LINDSAY MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,980.22		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102680816-00001		JOZEFOWICZ MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,900.50		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102609096-00001		JOYCE CARMELA C		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102647864-00001		JOSEPH MEREDITH KOONS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,911.63		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655743-00001		JORETT TIFFANY S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,395.84		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102662434-00001		ALEXANDER STEPHEN L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,437.98		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102642378-00001		JORDAN KRYSTAL MARIE		422		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,223.98		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102653557-00001		JORDAN CARL C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,486.80		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102610839-00001		JONES SELENA LASHONDA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102623360-00001		JONES KATHLEEN T		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637097-00001		JONES KATHLEEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,073.41		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102665684-00001		JONES DAVID ALFRED		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,480.01		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102655685-00001		JONES DALLAS B		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102641073-00001		JONES APRIL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102642758-00001		JONES AARON SHELBY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,821.71		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673803-00001		JOHNSTON JOHANNA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,534.22		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102650827-00001		JOHNSON TODD T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,642.87		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102611217-00001		JOHNSON PHILIP J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		912.59		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102659521-00001		JOHNSON NELSON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,622.89		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102672094-00001		JOHNSON MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,340.82		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102580990-00001		JOHNSON MALINDA T		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102652674-00001		JOHNSON LAUREN BRESS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,813.17		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00100315936-00001		JOHNSON KERMON N		305		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		44,794.03		4.49		202112		    

		00102668530-00001		JOHNSON FLORENCE E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,287.17		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102617511-00001		JOHNSON CRAIG H		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672383-00001		JOHNSON BRANDON WALKER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,421.62		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102630746-00001		J&J CONTRACTORS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,560.98		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102620986-00001		JEZNACH WALTER J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.74		202112		BNCL

		00102628989-00001		JEON HYOEUN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		429.80		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102662111-00001		JENKINS GIOVANNA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,815.76		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102595527-00001		ALGER PATRICIA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102648292-00001		JEFFERSON APRIL A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,006.65		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102648284-00001		JASLOW EDWARD J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102639432-00001		JASKOT KEVIN JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,028.56		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102653037-00001		JASINSKI NEIL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102659992-00001		JANICKI GREGORY J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,050.65		9.74		202112		BNCL

		00102628724-00001		JAMISON JOSHUA		425		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,326.72		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102631959-00001		JAMES ROBERT D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,411.08		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102633500-00001		JACKSON WHITEHEAD TERRAL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637824-00001		JACKSON THERESE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,141.74		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102649704-00001		JACKSON TEYONA D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,829.02		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102631074-00001		JACKSON-SINGLETON VANESS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,678.93		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102548666-00001		JACKSON MYLA A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643228-00001		JACKSON MELANIE LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,993.51		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102607603-00001		JACKSON LEROY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,948.35		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102638707-00001		JACKSON JAMES R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		860.32		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102674439-00001		JACKSON DANIELLE LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,557.77		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102680709-00001		JACKSON AMBER R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,326.65		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102655321-00001		IRWIN KAITLIN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,258.11		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102665536-00001		IRVIN JOSHUA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,802.44		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102623949-00001		IRMGARD YATES RAYNE JACQ		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		0.17		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102640018-00001		INGRAM JENNIFER T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,924.57		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102671047-00001		INGLE ILENE P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		962.86		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102630407-00001		INGBER BIANCA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,015.37		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680071-00001		ILLINGWORTH LINDA G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,293.16		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102644762-00001		IANNARELLA CAROL L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,387.43		10.99		202112		BNCL

		00102661196-00001		HYDEN DELPHINA MARIETTA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,515.39		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102646338-00001		HWANG JUHEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,024.68		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637865-00001		HUTZ JAMES DANIEL		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102648474-00001		HUTCHINGS JAMIE LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,367.92		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102598539-00001		HUSS RICHARD MICHAEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102632643-00001		HURLEY JACQUE II		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102671237-00001		HURLEY GARY STEVEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,686.90		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102631975-00001		HUNT GEORGE ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		268.64		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102648706-00001		HUNTER ELAINE MAJORIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,767.43		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102681541-00001		HUMM WALTER JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,618.00		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102661345-00001		HUMMEL ERIC JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,619.84		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102655875-00001		HULL MARK ALAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		930.36		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662657-00001		HULLINGER MICHELLE D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,467.77		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102654928-00001		HUGHES REGINA T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,956.56		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668100-00001		HUFF KATHLEEN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,815.20		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102638673-00001		HUFF ANDREA F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,534.31		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102678562-00001		HUDAK MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,113.40		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102660651-00001		HUDAK MARIE E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		793.26		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641156-00001		HUCK GABRIEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,613.34		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102672763-00001		HREBIN LAUREN C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,112.12		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102652393-00001		HOWELL WILLIAM R		452		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,995.26		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102654647-00001		HOWELL TIANA A		449		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,698.99		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102610847-00001		HOWE KENNETH BURTON		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102665023-00001		HOWARD KEVIN JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,082.68		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102660271-00001		HOWARD DERRICK T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,440.68		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102601325-00001		HOUSE JOHN V		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668803-00001		HOSHAW LORI L		385		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102648177-00001		ALLEN JAMES MICHAEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102613668-00001		HORNE DONNA M		421		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102676194-00001		HORNBERGER TAYLOR LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,645.75		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102643731-00001		HORAN MICHAEL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,886.48		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102678265-00001		HOPKINS-BROWN KAREN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,933.14		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102619673-00001		HOOVER RONALD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,890.34		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102630548-00001		HOOVER KIM L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,523.33		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102616711-00001		HOOVER JOHN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102646023-00001		HOOBING KENNETH V		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,205.16		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102644036-00001		HOLTSMITH TERRENCE PAUL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,924.73		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102619020-00001		HOLSTEIN PATRICIA LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,009.40		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102676368-00001		HOLSONBACK TERRI S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,146.30		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102646064-00001		HOLLINGSWORTH DAVID L II		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,286.20		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102642576-00001		HOLLENBACH CANDACE L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102635182-00001		HOLAK THOMAS ANTHONY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		12.99		202112		BNCL

		00102682457-00001		HOGAN JEROME WILLIAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		903.88		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669082-00001		HOFFMAN GARY DOUGLAS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,842.22		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102671674-00001		HODGSON JAMES DANIEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,994.84		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00100304146-00001		HITCH EDGAR/JEAN C		312		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		53,105.84		4.49		202112		    

		00102650108-00001		HIRSCHMAN JENNIFER M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,319.57		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662574-00001		HINSEY JESSICA REGINA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,384.92		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102660149-00001		HINGSTON MARY SANDRA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,241.52		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102646205-00001		HILL JACK WADE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,774.19		9.99		202112		BNCL

		00102642774-00001		HILDENBRAND DENISE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		367.80		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102678935-00001		HIGHLEY ALANNA MICHELLE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102617883-00001		HIBBARD LORI ANN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102652716-00001		HEYER CAROL A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,196.86		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102652476-00001		HETZEL THOMAS M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,713.51		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102605045-00001		HESSLER JOSEPH J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102675626-00001		HERSHEY SUSAN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,462.12		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102675584-00001		ALLEN WILLIAM CRAIG		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,777.84		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102652021-00001		HERNANDEZ-RAMIREZ OSCAR		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		0.07		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102636651-00001		HENRY HENRIETTA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,175.76		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102641081-00001		HENRY ELIZABETH JANE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,509.37		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102621182-00001		HENRY CHRISTINE MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,097.71		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655099-00001		HENDRICKS BRYANT ROBERT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,960.11		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102618279-00001		HENDEL ELIZABETH J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		990.09		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102667813-00001		HELVERSON MATTHEW J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,595.12		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102553542-00001		HELLERICK LAUREN N		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102622602-00001		HELLER DAVID C		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102671260-00001		HEIERBACHER SHANNON M		426		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,150.22		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102640331-00001		HECKMAN BRIAN WILLIAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,962.00		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102670163-00001		HECK ALEXANDER G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,186.59		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102605292-00001		HEBERT DAVID ALLEN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102653219-00001		HEATON ROBERT C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,033.83		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102634516-00001		HEANY TIMOTHY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		725.94		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102661204-00001		HAYES MARIA R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,389.56		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102678471-00001		HAWLEY JUSTIN G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		298.77		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102654613-00001		HAUPT PEGGY SUE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,149.27		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102670098-00001		HASSE KYLE DAVID		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,210.33		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680378-00001		HASLETT JOHN J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,428.73		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102665197-00001		HASKINS MELVIN D		423		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,895.67		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102662970-00001		HASHIM MALIK A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102665643-00001		HARTZELL PHILIP M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,466.43		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102668951-00001		HARTZELL KIMBERLY N		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,275.77		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102640257-00001		HARTNETT KEVIN P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,699.81		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102668373-00001		HARTMAN RYAN TRAVIS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,937.48		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102644101-00001		HARTMAN PATRICIA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,089.03		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102677705-00001		HARTMAN LARRY SCOTT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,055.93		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102553690-00001		HARTLEY RICHARD J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102676343-00001		HART GREGORY P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,082.97		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102665759-00001		HARRIS JAMES E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,342.40		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102649134-00001		HARRIS EURINIKA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,401.50		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102668498-00001		HARNER ROBERT CHARLES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,962.05		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102588894-00001		HARDY TARA L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102541380-00001		HANSLEY DAVID E		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102652534-00001		HANLAN ELISE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,660.57		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102653409-00001		HANEBURY JACQUELINE M		451		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,015.70		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657566-00001		HANDWERK NORMAN R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,125.15		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102618782-00001		HANCOCK MICHAEL E		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102618113-00001		HANCOCK JANEK		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102633963-00001		HAMPTON SHEILA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,085.81		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102648714-00001		HAMMOND CHARLES A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,434.45		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102582996-00001		HAMLIN ANTHONY R		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102627205-00001		HAMILTON NATASHA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,318.29		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102660594-00001		HAMILTON CHRISTOPHER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,782.93		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662756-00001		A LOGSDON ROSE MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,273.53		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102634474-00001		HAMID TABASSUM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,904.52		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102668720-00001		HALLSTON T W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,210.57		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102625282-00001		HALL MICHELLE L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		441.91		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102659422-00001		HALLMAN THERESA C		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672334-00001		HALLMAN JOHN CHRISTIAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,010.34		4.84		202112		BNCL

		00102658069-00001		HALLMAN BARRY LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,918.54		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102625845-00001		HALL ELIAS SERAFIN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		215.28		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102667607-00001		HALEY JAMES ROBERT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,055.12		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102647013-00001		HAINSEY ROBERT LEWIS		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102649571-00001		HAINDL SEAN PHILIP		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102666286-00001		HAGNER CHRISTOPHER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,740.59		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102621083-00001		HAGAN DAVID CARL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,860.93		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102678612-00001		HAGAN DANIEL CHARLES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,094.24		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102630944-00001		GYOMBER MARK T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		768.33		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102674611-00001		GYABAAH GEORGINA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,300.84		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657822-00001		GUY LORETTA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,361.90		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102631272-00001		GUSS RICHARD C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		733.54		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102669512-00001		GURGANUS CHRISTINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,296.71		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102673910-00001		GURECKI STANLEY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,243.17		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102660644-00001		GUNN JOSEPH PATRICK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,110.63		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102680857-00001		GUILFOY DAWN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,312.82		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102600566-00001		GUILBE EMILIO JUNIOR		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102665551-00001		GUIGNARD WAGNER W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,675.96		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637063-00001		GUESS NICHOLAS G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,891.60		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102641065-00001		GUERRERO MAGDELYN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,032.45		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102682440-00001		GUERRERO HERRERA MIGUEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102621919-00001		GUERIN LINDA S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,338.65		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102668407-00001		GUCKIN CHRISTA LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,467.12		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102602158-00001		GRUBER JOHN LAMBERT		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		12.49		202112		BNCL

		00102668837-00001		GROSS DAVID L		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102652245-00001		GROLLER JAMES J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		366.70		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102659786-00001		GROGAN MICHAEL JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,896.45		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102656261-00001		GRIM MICHAEL JASON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,168.43		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102661121-00001		GRIM GAIL M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,881.32		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102627791-00001		GRIFFITH MARNA ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		594.47		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102649589-00001		GRIFFIN RHONDA YVETTE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,349.01		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102616752-00001		GRIFFIN JACLYN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		329.23		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102565157-00001		GRIESEMER KIRSTEN L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		12.99		202112		BNCL

		00102629078-00001		ALVARADO TIANA MARIE		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102631314-00001		ALVAREZ ALEXANDRA N		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,675.39		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102630175-00001		GRIESEMER JEREMY MICHAEL		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00100289487-00001		GREVERA GREGORY G/MCGRAW		314		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		14,224.38		4.49		202112		    

		00102623709-00001		GREGRO ROBERT W		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102663242-00001		GREGOIRE DOROTHY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,236.76		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102663226-00001		GREENZWEIG STEVEN W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,731.32		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102641511-00001		GREENWALD SCOTT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,832.91		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102633252-00001		GREEN ROBERT LEWIS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,173.00		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102679834-00001		GREEN RHODESIA P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,199.26		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102624772-00001		GREEN NOELLE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		625.13		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102671203-00001		GREENLY JOHN HORACE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,670.62		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102648565-00001		GREENFOGEL VIVIAN TONI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,878.65		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102673274-00001		GREENE JAMIE T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,012.19		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679438-00001		GRAZIAM-LUDWIG DANIELLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		11,185.04		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102627106-00001		GRAY W NELSON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,218.69		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102638434-00001		GRAY JAMIE L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,123.48		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102603024-00001		GRAVES MARJORIE		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		13.99		202112		BNCL

		00102659067-00001		GRANT KIRK NICROMANO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,304.04		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102644077-00001		GRANT BRIAN B		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673118-00001		ALZAMORA PATRICK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,722.35		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102634557-00001		GRANT AMEERA AYONNA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102651296-00001		GRANESE EDWARD FRANCIS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,250.58		6.75		202112		BNCL

		00102672623-00001		GRAMENZI CAESAR MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,800.29		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102671369-00001		GRAHAM LAWRENCE YOSHIO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,299.19		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102630829-00001		GRAHAM JOYCE L		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.74		202112		BNCL

		00102671559-00001		GRAHAM DANIEL T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,817.59		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657285-00001		GRADY MICHAEL P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,553.48		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102628195-00001		GRADY KATHRYN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		324.87		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643814-00001		GOULD ALEXANDER J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,805.48		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102633443-00001		GOTTSHALL DONALD ALLEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,151.03		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680287-00001		GOTTFRIED RICHARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,445.16		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637584-00001		GORDON TREVOR		440		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,687.20		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102643459-00001		GORDON JANAYA YVONNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,877.73		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102670411-00001		GORDON DANIEL P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,835.94		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679396-00001		GOODMAN JAY DAVID		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,908.57		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102634581-00001		GOODMAN BERNARD J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		876.60		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102666781-00001		GONZALEZ SEVANY DAISY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102674165-00001		GONZALEZ-NATAL MARITZABE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102654969-00001		GONZALEZ FERNANDO A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,045.61		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670346-00001		GOLDSTEIN LARRY MARK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,038.16		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102645017-00001		GOLDEN THERESA LYNN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102646643-00001		GOLDEN MIRIAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,647.44		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102578564-00001		GLASS JOHN H		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102548492-00001		GLASSEY BRETT J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102641693-00001		GIRTON DARBY LEIGH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,048.15		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102614088-00001		GILL MARY K		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		350.02		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102676970-00001		GILL JACQUELYN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,606.68		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102677721-00001		GILES JENNIFER V		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,740.26		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102566981-00001		GILBERT WENDY S		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102674447-00001		GILBERT JAMES J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,657.60		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102663648-00001		GILBERT DARLENE RUTER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,638.41		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664448-00001		GIDDINGS GLORIA JANE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,989.73		9.74		202112		BNCL

		00102633146-00001		GIBBS-SALLEY EDA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,295.96		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102592250-00001		GIBBONS TERRANCE M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102660222-00001		GIBAT ALBERT T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,776.66		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102635448-00001		GIANNONE ANTHONY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		451.12		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673191-00001		GIAIMO JOHN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		649.77		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102623824-00001		GETHSEMANE TABERNACLE OF		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		400.74		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669165-00001		GERSHMAN JOSHUA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,445.28		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102617545-00001		GERLACH REBECCA EILEEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		223.09		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102679495-00001		GEORGE LEE K		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		651.76		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102637816-00001		GELVIRO LIZETTE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,739.08		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673845-00001		GEISZ TREVOR BENNING		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,940.95		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102679768-00001		GEIST STEVEN B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		303.35		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102661048-00001		GEISSEL VIRGINIA MAE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,454.16		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102632940-00001		GEIGER BRIAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,572.25		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102673787-00001		GEHRING RICHARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,835.72		5.29		202112		BNCL

		00102594827-00001		GEHRET JUSTIN P		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.74		202112		BNCL

		00102581659-00001		GEAR ANASTASIA O		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102599784-00001		GAUGER HOLLY GEAN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102616299-00001		GASPARI JORDANN MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		286.40		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102682028-00001		GARTNER JOHN F		457		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,674.94		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102601218-00001		GAROFOLO BARBARA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,155.38		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102615143-00001		GARCIA PAULA ASTACIO		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102579422-00001		GARCIA GABRIEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102656089-00001		GARCIA ASHLEY MOHEVA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,685.72		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102666211-00001		GARCIA ANTHONY L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,369.58		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657418-00001		GANT JENNIFER ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,080.08		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102650017-00001		GANNON MICHELE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,862.36		12.49		202112		BNCL

		00102669041-00001		GANLY SARAH LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,388.40		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102649274-00001		GALLAGHER SHARON MAY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,876.72		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102681574-00001		GALLAGHER MICHAEL LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		506.88		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102531167-00001		GALLAGHER CHRISTIE LEE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102532678-00001		GALINSKY JACOB		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662558-00001		FURRER GEORGE F		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,143.65		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102600921-00001		FUREY JERALD D		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102614914-00001		FUNKHOUSER ROSE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		409.67		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102624046-00001		FUENTES FERNANDO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		584.51		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102678448-00001		FRITZGES MICHAEL BRIAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,127.01		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00100293307-00001		FRIGGLE-NORTON KATHRYN/N		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,467.13		3.74		202112		    

		00102668167-00001		FRIES SHAYNE MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,559.69		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102633419-00001		FRIAS ZOILA EVANGELISTA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,455.30		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102677812-00001		FREY LARRY RONALD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,146.27		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102584349-00001		AMERSON BRITAIN D		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655966-00001		FREEMAN TRACEY V		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,056.40		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102658622-00001		FREEMAN MARK D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,595.01		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102621026-00001		FRAZIER RUTH ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		886.36		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102656543-00001		FRAZIER JOHN S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,043.09		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102623428-00001		FRANZ CHRISTINA M		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680014-00001		FRANKHOUSER CHAD S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,890.46		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102666013-00001		FRANKENFIELD LARRY A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,187.25		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102665833-00001		FRANKENFIELD BRYAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,296.64		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102620325-00001		FRANCIS DANIEL P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,229.51		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102625985-00001		FRANCANO ALFRED CIRO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		443.28		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102600186-00001		FRAGASSI BRIDGET MARIE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102633534-00001		FRAGA-DELAHUNTY MARIA P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		921.39		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102638699-00001		FOY JASON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,035.16		11.74		202112		BNCL

		00102655560-00001		FOX LAWRENCE J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,308.26		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102677101-00001		FOWLKES PATRICE SHAKUYA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,210.40		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102599123-00001		FOSTER NICOLE C		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102635489-00001		FOSS BARBARA J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,587.54		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102655792-00001		FORTE WILLIAM PHILIP		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,171.02		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102618147-00001		FORNEY MADISON		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102671872-00001		FORNEY CHARLES RICHARD		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.49		202112		BNCL

		00102670635-00001		FORMICA SAMUEL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,953.42		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102613767-00001		FORD WILLIAM L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657723-00001		FORD TIERRE JOI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,006.73		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102601986-00001		FORD MATTHEW T		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102673746-00001		FORD JENNIFER B		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102639309-00001		FORD GLENN D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,765.66		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102608411-00001		FORD DAN G		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.69		202112		BNCL

		00102645033-00001		FORD CHARLES J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,783.50		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102631595-00001		FORD AARON M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102679255-00001		FOLAN TIMOTHY BOYCE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,457.31		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102613825-00001		FOCHT CHRISTIAN F		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655677-00001		FLURI BRETT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,857.49		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102662939-00001		FLORES MICHAEL DAMIAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,730.48		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102609880-00001		FLOOD KRISTIN LEIGH		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102650702-00001		FLOOD HELEN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,100.39		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102656840-00001		FLICK EDWARD J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102577897-00001		FLETCHER GRAHAM		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102577848-00001		FLETCHER GRAHAM		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102666450-00001		FLEMMING CORNELIUS A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,032.27		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662731-00001		FLEMING JOHN J		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641859-00001		FLEMING JOANNA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,684.54		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102640299-00001		FLEMING DREW JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,643.19		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102658630-00001		FLEMING AILEEN ELIZABETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,108.13		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672086-00001		FLAHERTY NICOLE J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,101.30		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102530508-00001		FITZPATRICK MARY ELLEN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102642584-00001		FITZPATRICK LEBER REBEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643517-00001		FITZPATRICK BRIAN P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,234.75		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102607991-00001		FITZGERALD BARBARA A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,707.44		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102621836-00001		FISHER DALE LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,166.42		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102632916-00001		FISHER COREY J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		214.27		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102655107-00001		FINK THOMAS M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,951.16		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662665-00001		FINGER JOSHUA NATHAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,004.81		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102624210-00001		FINELLI NICHOLAS R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,688.58		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102660289-00001		FINE JENA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,384.71		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102647120-00001		FILIPPI DONNA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,115.56		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102654696-00001		FIGUEROA HIRALYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,649.80		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102606712-00001		FICK ERIC R		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.74		202112		BNCL

		00102638038-00001		FETTERMAN CLINTON W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,390.62		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102673282-00001		FERRY MARY ELLEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,264.09		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102659174-00001		FERRARI CONSTANCE T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,442.28		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102664489-00001		FERRARA EVELYN DOLORES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,287.73		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679016-00001		FERNANDEZ WILLIAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,842.34		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102658382-00001		ANDAVERDE IRENE		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102660172-00001		FERNANDEZ ADAM JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		723.18		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102636073-00001		FERGUSON LOUISE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102538840-00001		FERGUSON DARRIEL D		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102635836-00001		FENSTERMACHER MICHAEL AA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,539.03		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102649837-00001		ANDERLONIS NICOLE MARIE		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680451-00001		FENNING ANNETTE C		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		492.75		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102639382-00001		FEKELMAN JAMES LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		738.17		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102652104-00001		FEINBERG MARGHERITA A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,131.50		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102652880-00001		FAY JOHN J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102572799-00001		FARLOW MARK J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102614161-00001		FARLOW GLEN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102649092-00001		FARANDA MICHAEL SALVATOR		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,900.53		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102626934-00001		FARANDA JENA ELIZABETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,110.90		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102666708-00001		FANINI THERESA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,530.66		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102667185-00001		FANELLI SANDRA DENISE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670726-00001		FALCONE SARAH ALYSSA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,474.16		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102635638-00001		FABIAN DIANA MARIA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,176.72		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102678992-00001		EZZO CARMEN P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,940.88		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102621406-00001		EWUZIE CHAI ADA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.74		202112		BNCL

		00102575834-00001		EWING BETH ANNE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.79		202112		BNCL

		00102637964-00001		EVERETT AUDREY G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		989.74		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102650173-00001		EVANS MICHAEL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,698.19		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641313-00001		EVANS BRIAN EDWARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,393.20		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102633476-00001		EVANS BENJAMIN STANLEY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,141.58		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102655495-00001		EUKER MARY S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,457.95		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102680899-00001		ETTINGOFF DAVID ROSS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,492.92		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680808-00001		ESTERLY JESSE S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,763.75		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102668985-00001		ERRIG LAURA R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,072.92		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102663952-00001		EROH JOHN T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,118.63		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643913-00001		ERJAVEC ANTHONY G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,248.06		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102675444-00001		ER ELECTRIC INC		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,683.97		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102627171-00001		ERB DENISE F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		242.42		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102659232-00001		ERB BRIAN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,448.56		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102612041-00001		ANDERSON FLETCHER B		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102627221-00001		ENRIQUEZ FLORIBERTO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,180.86		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102660727-00001		ENGLISH AMBER L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,505.86		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102571197-00001		ENGLE BETTY JEAN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102666237-00001		ENCARNACION ALTAGRACIA L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102638418-00001		EMES STEFANIE LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,763.74		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662251-00001		ELUWA BLESSING N		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,937.52		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102678315-00001		ELPHICK MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		500.83		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102529831-00001		ELLISON HORACE R		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.29		202112		BNCL

		00102619236-00001		ELLIOTT JOHNATHON C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,440.80		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102575339-00001		ELLIOTT CARRIE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102666054-00001		ELIAS KATHLEEN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,278.54		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102625969-00001		ELHADI LEEANNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,221.21		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102645868-00001		EISENHART ANDREW ROSS		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102658440-00001		EINHORN LAURA H		897		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,910.51		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102635398-00001		ANDERSON JOY MICHELLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		739.18		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668290-00001		EIDE TERESA ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,380.80		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102632064-00001		EDWARDS RHOCHEL KRISTIN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102665874-00001		EDWARDSON LINDA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,218.98		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102679701-00001		ANDERSON KELSEY MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,581.35		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102662772-00001		EDWARDS M CHRISTINA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680295-00001		EDWARDS CLAUDE B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		852.59		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102603842-00001		EDMONDS ROBERT TENELL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102644994-00001		EDLING BRIAN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,845.81		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102667219-00001		EDEM ARIT		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102673860-00001		ECONOMOU JANE L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		633.79		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102677341-00001		EARLY MARTIN J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,483.99		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102634177-00001		DYSON HANNAH MURRAY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		684.91		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641586-00001		DUSKE FREDERICK J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,507.22		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102633039-00001		DURKIN MARY ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		716.74		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102672342-00001		DUPEE BARBARA A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,357.01		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102676731-00001		DUNN THOMAS JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,117.11		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102651635-00001		DUNN MICHAEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102641099-00001		DUDEK KYLE JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,448.84		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102529815-00001		DUBUC DANIEL D		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102674322-00001		ANDERSON MYRTLE K		423		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,159.30		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102673464-00001		DRUMMOND ROBERT S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,735.54		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102641123-00001		DRUMMOND AMANDA M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102639176-00001		DRULIK SPENCER D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,981.23		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102662236-00001		DREXEL ALLEN PAUL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102651312-00001		ANDERSON ROBERT L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,696.54		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102647815-00001		DREBUSHENKO ANGELA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,677.46		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102585973-00001		DRAYER MICHELE M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102540192-00001		DOW YOLANDA ELLEN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102626421-00001		DOWD MICHAEL TARMAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		249.98		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102612017-00001		DOUGHERTY DAVIS JACQUILY		449		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,022.93		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102639390-00001		DOUGHERTY CARRIE J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,611.43		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102660636-00001		DOUGHERTY CAITLIN ERIN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,735.07		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102573748-00001		DORVIL WISNOR C		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102630415-00001		DORSEY DALLAS A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102665908-00001		DORNISCH MARK FRANCIS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,804.04		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102635026-00001		DORAN KEVIN E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,080.02		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657798-00001		DOOLEY JOHN F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,963.49		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668449-00001		DONNON SARAH R		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102678174-00001		ANDERSON WILLIAM A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,448.41		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102667482-00001		DONNELLY MAUREEN C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,507.99		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102667292-00001		DONNELLY KAITLYN MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,470.25		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102667664-00001		DONATI MELISSA BENHAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,897.72		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102663168-00001		DONATI JAMES J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,469.32		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102680691-00001		DOMAN JOHN T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,619.58		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102635604-00001		DOLAN RACHEL LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,167.13		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102650033-00001		DOLAN PATRICIA ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,980.99		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102680972-00001		DOGGETT CATHERINE A		429		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,806.36		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662376-00001		DOGANIERI BARRY J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,128.02		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102663200-00001		DOBRY TRAVIS K		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,398.04		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102635240-00001		DOBRY BRAD A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,674.24		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102657210-00001		DOBBS TIARA NICOLE		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102677788-00001		DLUGOSZ DAVID		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,228.68		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00100316025-00001		DIXON FRANCIS N		430		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		25,401.92		3.74		202112		    

		00102561792-00001		DITTMAR JESSE S		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102635562-00001		ANDREWS ALEXANDER T		352		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		955.78		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641503-00001		DITTA SELINA LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,710.01		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102618543-00001		DISTEFANO JOHN M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		12.99		202112		BNCL

		00102646924-00001		DIPRIMIO JOHN RAYMOND		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,063.60		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102675352-00001		DIPOMPEO-GULAK SHANNON T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,920.98		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102638384-00001		DIPAULO JOSEPH R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		11,513.62		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102663945-00001		DIPAOLO DIANA		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102666393-00001		DIMOPOULOS DIMITRIOS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,866.52		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102657327-00001		DIMENNA CAROL ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,230.79		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102631983-00001		DILONE FE CRISTINA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102572922-00001		DILLMAN GEORGE R		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102609435-00001		DILEO DANIELLE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102632361-00001		DIFFENDAL JASON M		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102660834-00001		DIETRICH DANIELLE LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,865.69		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102671138-00001		DIER ROBERT D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,784.80		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102586310-00001		DICKEL WILLIAM J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102678836-00001		DIAZ EVELYN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,225.46		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102546140-00001		DIALLO ABDOULAYE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.79		202112		BNCL

		00102653201-00001		D'GINTO KATHLEEN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,580.53		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657152-00001		DEVITIS LOUIS J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,733.97		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102654902-00001		DEVARAKONDA RAVI P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,512.98		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102638590-00001		DESANTIS LAUREN MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,371.19		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102680667-00001		DEROSA RICHARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,847.60		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670296-00001		DEROSA JUDITH ANNE		457		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,400.96		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102675279-00001		DEROBERTIS LEONARDO		435		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,373.66		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102677903-00001		DEROBERTIS JENNY B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,018.77		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102623303-00001		DEPRINCE STEPHANIE MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		871.10		4.89		202112		BNCL

		00102591617-00001		DEPOMPEO PAUL J		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102577095-00001		DEOLEO LUIS ISRAEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102670510-00001		DEMEDIO STEPHEN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,663.49		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102678158-00001		DELUCIA DENNIS RICKY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102640398-00001		DELP VALERIE NICOLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,926.52		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102658036-00001		DELLOSO JOHN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,512.59		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102651130-00001		DELLOSO JOHN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,276.47		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102648078-00001		DELLE RICHARD W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,539.41		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102656899-00001		DELL EDNA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,986.77		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102659216-00001		DELLAQUILA JASON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,103.04		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102668357-00001		DELLANGELO JOSEPH F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,187.59		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102630001-00001		DELGADO KRISTEN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,840.09		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102620614-00001		DELEO DOMENICK		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102662269-00001		DEL CONTE GABRIELLE LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,027.01		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102637154-00001		DEIBERT ALECIA N		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102681673-00001		DEGROOT BARRY WAYNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		456.25		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102633351-00001		DEFREECE MERCEDES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,374.56		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102659406-00001		DECOLLI ALBERT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		88.17		5.25		202112		BNCL

		00102661113-00001		DEARIE CHARLOTTE E		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102596863-00001		ANGELUCCI THEA LYNN		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102607355-00001		DAYTON DIANE K		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00100287929-00001		DAY JOHN G		236		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		32,212.42		3.99		202112		    

		00102656436-00001		DAWE WILLIAM L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,081.66		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102667334-00001		DAVIS THERESA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,174.91		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102651411-00001		DAVIS JUDITH ANNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,200.34		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102583044-00001		DAVIS-JOHNSON BETTE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00100290139-00001		DAVIS DOROTHEA J/BIZZELL		367		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,027.63		4.49		202112		    

		00102679214-00001		DAVIS-DIARRA JOYCE S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,764.63		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102636842-00001		DAVIS BRIAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102631181-00001		DAVIDSON NICOLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		974.74		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102616026-00001		DASHEVSKY JAMIE M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102636404-00001		DASH DESHAUN LAVAR		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,085.53		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102607363-00001		DARGENIO-NORRIS ANNA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102642279-00001		DANTONIO SANDRA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		365.14		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102633112-00001		DANSER RICHARD J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,812.70		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102654605-00001		DANKS SHARON ANNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		714.91		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102669173-00001		DALY AMANDA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,035.28		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102656212-00001		DALLURA KOLBE JESSICA FR		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,916.16		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102565025-00001		DAIGNEAULT DANIELLE D		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102591401-00001		DACQUISTO DOROTHY M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669843-00001		CZAPLA JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,432.21		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102656246-00001		CYPHERS ANN M		427		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,753.86		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102632163-00001		CUTTONE KATIE ELIZABETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,418.75		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102644986-00001		CUTTINO MICHELLE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,511.00		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102679362-00001		CUTRUFELLO JOHN R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,273.97		3.5		202112		BNCL

		00102663036-00001		CUSAMANO MICHAEL JOSEPH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		10,385.82		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102658077-00001		CUMMINS EDWARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,340.72		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102636602-00001		CULP MARGARET B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,075.96		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102616240-00001		CULPEPPER KEIA D		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102627312-00001		CULLIS DONNA FRANCES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,059.64		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102667466-00001		CULLEN LISA G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,656.09		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102643442-00001		CULLEN JENNIFER A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,376.80		2.9		202112		BNCL

		00102632023-00001		CULBREATH HAYWARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,856.21		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102622271-00001		CUBLER BONNIE MARIE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102633211-00001		CRUZ LUIS CARLOS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,987.09		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102651148-00001		CRUZ JULIO		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102659737-00001		CRUZ JESSICA NARISA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,709.79		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102652344-00001		CRUZ-GUZMAN KELVIN ANTON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,610.99		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102634383-00001		CROWLEY SEAN PATRICK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,319.11		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102654415-00001		CROSSIN PAMELA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		719.31		4.95		202112		BNCL

		00102569654-00001		CROPPER ELLSWORTH		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.24		202112		BNCL

		00102600608-00001		CRIST SHANNON L		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102624863-00001		CRIMMINS MICHAEL JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,145.01		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102617636-00001		CRIMMINS LISA M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102625050-00001		CRATER JEFFREY W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,679.08		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102603990-00001		CRAITER HEATHER YVONNE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102656857-00001		CRAIG DAWN LOUISE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		11,763.36		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102582863-00001		CRAIG COURTNEY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102656170-00001		COX MATTHEW M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,466.44		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102639895-00001		COUNCIL KERRY S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		418.33		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102565611-00001		COULTER TIMOTHY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102673795-00001		COSTELLO MICHELLE		421		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102629599-00001		COSTELLO AURORA ALICIA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,908.10		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102636263-00001		CORROPOLESE CANDACE C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		864.79		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102631041-00001		CORRIGAN BRENDAN RICHTER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,659.46		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102652112-00001		CORNELL ANN ELIZABETH		387		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,406.32		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641743-00001		CORE KEENA D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,629.53		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102615655-00001		CORDICE BRANSON ALWIN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102664745-00001		COPPELLO MICHAEL C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,351.78		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657954-00001		COPELAND WILLIE E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,129.72		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102640240-00001		COONEY KRISTIN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,223.79		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102608072-00001		COONEY ALYSSA LOUISE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102536737-00001		COOK KIA MARIE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102612447-00001		CONROY STEPHEN ANTHONY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.25		202112		BNCL

		00102682614-00001		CONRADY KAITLYN ROSE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,429.51		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102648144-00001		CONNOR ANNE P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,673.80		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102646254-00001		CONNOLLY PETER GERARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		733.34		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102641214-00001		ANTONETTI LEONETTI A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,350.44		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102632874-00001		CONNERS KATELYN NICOLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,221.86		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102619731-00001		CONCEPCION CHRISTINA MAR		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,623.03		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102592177-00001		COMPTON ROBERT T		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102621612-00001		COMLY ANDREW C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,310.82		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102590676-00001		COLON-GARCIA WILFREDO		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102671781-00001		COLLINS RENAE T		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102678018-00001		COLLINS NINA JAASIEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,534.19		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102643681-00001		COLLAR EDWARD J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102664810-00001		COLEMAN ARLENE R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,356.96		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102645694-00001		COLE CHRISTOPHER A		432		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,400.80		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102659547-00001		COHOON BARRY L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,938.88		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102658051-00001		COHEN COLLEEN ELIZABETH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,267.34		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102661584-00001		COHEN CHRISTOPHER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,380.48		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102679065-00001		CLOUGH DAVID W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,618.28		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102643053-00001		CLEMENS MARGARET L		378		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102673480-00001		CLELLAND CHARLES D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,414.56		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102635208-00001		CLEFFI DALIA		452		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,003.02		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102620051-00001		CLEARY JENNA R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		778.86		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102624517-00001		CLAYTOR FRANCINE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		817.77		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102651239-00001		CLAYTON GRACE E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,801.67		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102656725-00001		CLAUSEN SUSAN E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,680.32		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102541943-00001		CLARK NICHOLAS RUSSELL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102653342-00001		CLARK MICHAEL CHARLES		433		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,849.38		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102667581-00001		CLARK ELIZABETH ANNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,779.16		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102567542-00001		CILIBERTO GREGORIO		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102654977-00001		CICCARELLI GEORGE J		449		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,951.00		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102659802-00001		CIACIAK KAREN L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,330.38		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102609625-00001		CHUBIRKA MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,612.88		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102636222-00001		CHRISTMAN STEPHEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		907.74		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102615663-00001		CHRISTMAN JASON ALLEN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		384.18		10.74		202112		BNCL

		00102656741-00001		CHRISTINA BEARD NATHALIE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102607199-00001		CHILDS SUSAN V		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102645124-00001		CHILDS EVA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		13,042.75		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102618055-00001		CHIGWEREWE KESARI		385		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,331.85		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102680964-00001		CHIARLONE MICHAEL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		246.43		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102671799-00001		CHIARAVALLOTI DOMENICK J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,399.84		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102645710-00001		CHESTNUT KRISTINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,552.26		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102662632-00001		CHERRY ANDRE KIRK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,588.02		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102623535-00001		CHERIAN FEJI DANIEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		529.40		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102674876-00001		CHELO EDWARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,870.66		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102675188-00001		CHARLES JUNA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102655511-00001		CHAPPLE MATTHEW EDWARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,721.91		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102638103-00001		CHAPPELLE BRIDGET THERES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,670.53		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102675824-00001		CHAPMAN JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,585.01		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102644630-00001		CHAMBERS ROSANNE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,227.69		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102649068-00001		CHAMBERS JEFFERY A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,746.71		6		202112		BNCL

		00102682572-00001		CESTONE DANIEL C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		814.90		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102660677-00001		CERNAK LINDA UYENO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,524.03		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102612686-00001		CERDA-PACHECO ANA AMBROS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102650892-00001		CELIKAY RECEP W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,280.01		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102625142-00001		CEGUEDA JULIE ISABEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		740.56		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102624103-00001		CAVANAUGH SAMANTHA LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,201.11		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102626462-00001		CATUL MARIE ROSELYNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,455.35		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102637717-00001		CATHERINE MICHEL NAEJEAN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.49		202112		BNCL

		00102647278-00001		CATALANO GERMAINE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,146.24		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643939-00001		CASTRO CHERYLANNE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,128.58		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102636248-00001		CASTETTER CHARLES E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,156.75		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102673233-00001		CASTELLANO EMANUEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.74		202112		BNCL

		00102638293-00001		CASSAR THERESA MARIE		427		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,077.06		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102642501-00001		CASEY SAMANTHA E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,998.63		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655354-00001		CASEY ELIZABETH S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,426.00		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102614641-00001		CARVELL DEBBIE L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		315.46		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102639614-00001		CARTER TIFFANY LASHAY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,676.36		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102671526-00001		CARTER NICHOLAS D		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102643111-00001		CARTER NANCY C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,194.03		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637972-00001		CARR ROBERT C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,386.57		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102648870-00001		CARROLL SHAWN ROBERT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,492.91		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102650256-00001		CARRIER DEBORAH ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		389.70		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102640521-00001		CARRERAS JESSICA MARIA		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.74		202112		BNCL

		00102640513-00001		CARRASCO-CALDERON SORANG		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,009.15		10.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669330-00001		CARPENTER KENT LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,043.13		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102681293-00001		CAROPPOLO PETER MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		379.17		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102656410-00001		CARINI ANTHONY JEFFREY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,706.37		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102602703-00001		CARFAGNA CLEMENT SAMUAL		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102631322-00001		CAREY KINYA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,157.40		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102680956-00001		CARBONI STEPHEN P		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,425.83		6.49		202112		BNCL

		00102591138-00001		CAPRIOTTI DEANA M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102633278-00001		CAPPUCCIO CHARLENE A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,154.17		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102654779-00001		CAPLAN LAWRENCE E		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102627023-00001		CAPASSO VINCE JAMES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,487.99		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102650454-00001		CANDELARIA LISA ELLIS		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102654621-00001		CAMPION MARK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,163.97		2.9		202112		BNCL

		00102642105-00001		CAMPBELL NICOLE LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,705.24		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102675949-00001		CAMPBELL MERIN F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,202.21		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102615861-00001		CAMPBELL CLIFFORD C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		906.38		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102564465-00001		ARANGUREN HOWARD		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102654548-00001		CALO JOAN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,917.62		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102661329-00001		CALLAN JANET M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,466.45		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657426-00001		CAIOLA SARAH BREYANNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,513.84		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102664877-00001		CAINE ANTHONY		423		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,459.68		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102676129-00001		CAIN CANDICE MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,579.23		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643137-00001		CAHN LINDSAY LEIGH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,667.38		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102644879-00001		CADOGAN JACQUELINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,392.54		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102652377-00001		CADBURY BENJAMIN A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,671.83		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102578028-00001		CACERES ISAIAS I		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102647310-00001		CABRERA JENNIFER MERCEDE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102656311-00001		BYRNE MICHAEL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		508.56		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102666617-00001		BYKOVSKIY SERGEY V		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,195.33		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102673928-00001		BVR ELECTRIC INC		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,012.26		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102650306-00001		BUTLER ALBERT T		449		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,235.34		4.14		202112		BNCL

		00102672938-00001		BUTCH CHRISTINE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,104.77		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102644572-00001		BUSTARD HEATHER LEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,729.80		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673704-00001		BUSSART BARBARA F		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,182.05		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102660099-00001		BUSCHMANN KEVIN S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,833.75		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102635281-00001		BURTON WILLIAM A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,331.71		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102582012-00001		BURTON SABRIA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102638004-00001		BURTON JOSEPH RICHARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,248.17		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102632569-00001		BURRUSS KATHRYN L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,517.26		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102659273-00001		BURROUGHS LARRY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,870.68		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102660990-00001		BURNS THOMAS RICHARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,576.90		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102668423-00001		BURKETT DANNY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,591.53		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102678190-00001		BURGOYNE JOHN DAVID		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,881.78		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102647898-00001		BURDO ROCCO P		448		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,634.89		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102659646-00001		BURALL MEREDITH ASHLEIGH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,476.87		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102632098-00001		BULLEN SHARI A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102667110-00001		BUENO-BLANC FRANKLIN D		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102629151-00001		BUDDY WILLIAM JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,073.02		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102627692-00001		BUCKLEY CRYSTAL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,031.14		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102626249-00001		BUCKLEY ALYSSA MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		378.52		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102670908-00001		BUCKLEY ADAM W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,137.32		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102668399-00001		BUCK KYLIE CHRISTINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,615.30		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102657699-00001		BUCHNIK GEULA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,892.34		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102669785-00001		BUCCI PETER A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,739.22		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102670973-00001		BUCCAFURI DOMINICO		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,363.48		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102676897-00001		BRUCE CLESTER W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,801.66		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102634987-00001		BROWN ROBERT W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,494.61		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102679057-00001		BROWN PAUL GERALD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,697.37		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102643087-00001		BROWN NYKEESHA T		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102653581-00001		BROWN MICHAEL E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,763.44		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102534229-00001		BROWN KYLE A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102652427-00001		BROWN KHESHA DANAE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,900.43		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102646676-00001		BROWN DAVID A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,486.61		3.9		202112		BNCL

		00102617586-00001		BROWN AMY E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,236.78		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102614856-00001		BROWER BRAD MATTHEW		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102678901-00001		BROGAN DANA CHRISTOPHER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,450.45		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102637667-00001		BRODY LOUIS S		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,361.44		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102675071-00001		BROCK WENDELL C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,694.69		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102653664-00001		BRITTINGHAM SHANNON LEIG		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,586.80		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102638145-00001		BRINKLEY MARK A		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102622008-00001		BRINKER MAGGIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		800.65		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670197-00001		BRINGHURST DONALD A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,804.18		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102653946-00001		BRIEST BARBARA JEAN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,754.68		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102630860-00001		BRIDGE MATTHEW CAMERON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		780.61		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102670338-00001		BRICKER ROBERT G		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,011.71		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102667086-00001		BRESLIN DANIEL EDWARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,263.26		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102624327-00001		BRENNAN DARCEL D		422		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,327.05		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102658283-00001		BRENDLINGER JEFFREY C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,101.21		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102553989-00001		BRAY CHRISTINA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102657707-00001		BRAWLEY ERIC M		449		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,537.51		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102682101-00001		ARGENTIERO JOHN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,762.42		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102655800-00001		BRAVERMAN MAY KEE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,601.47		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102635125-00001		BRANTON ELYSE MICHELLE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,832.16		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102679727-00001		BRANSFIELD JUDITH LYNNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,400.16		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102638277-00001		BRANCO LOUIS PETER		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,673.44		10.99		202112		BNCL

		00102643863-00001		BRAMBLE DANIEL T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,812.08		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102626066-00001		BRAMBILLA NICHOLAS J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,437.53		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102609542-00001		BRADY DANIELLE M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,476.18		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672953-00001		BRADY CONSTANCE D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,590.47		4.49		202112		BNCL

		00102534146-00001		BRADLEY EDWIN JAMES		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		13.49		202112		BNCL

		00102674520-00001		BRADLEY DONNA L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,254.59		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102677952-00001		BRADFORD KEVIN L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,622.85		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102649423-00001		BRABAZON RANDY KEITH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,571.20		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102672631-00001		BOYLE DAWN M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,577.01		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102529435-00001		BOYKINS JASPER J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.74		202112		BNCL

		00102614724-00001		BOYKINS ANITA LYNN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		478.98		8.24		202112		BNCL

		00102719804-00001		BOYD-TRUEMPER ANTOINETTE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,734.59		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102618634-00001		BOWMAN KEITH A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,083.82		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102554250-00001		BOWIE CHARLES T		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102673522-00001		BOWENS PAUL D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,024.95		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102641305-00001		BOWEN JULIAN B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,702.63		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102640844-00001		BOWEN GLENN EARL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,337.77		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102648375-00001		BOWEN DANIEL THOMAS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,927.43		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669355-00001		BOWDEN EDWARD T		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		9,813.75		4.24		202112		BNCL

		00102669348-00001		BOUJAIS SARAH		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,738.47		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102621166-00001		BOUAROUY PHETVIENGKHONE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,682.22		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102677960-00001		BOSTWICK KIMBERLY ANNE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,769.03		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102666542-00001		BOSTON JOHN S		457		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		353.26		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102645603-00001		BORIS ANGELA MARGARET		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,062.28		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670767-00001		BOORSE THERESA M		427		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,025.15		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102682523-00001		BOOKER ANTOINETTE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,599.35		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102636479-00001		BOND PORTIA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		10.49		202112		BNCL

		00102671377-00001		BOND HENRY H		448		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,780.70		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102666328-00001		BOLDEN KITIARA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,885.35		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102655214-00001		BOHN RONALD R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,841.13		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102618675-00001		BODISON KURT R		422		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		961.77		4.69		202112		BNCL

		00102680147-00001		BLOSKY JOHN THOMAS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,548.86		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102667540-00001		BLICKOS JOHN T		563		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102640307-00001		BLEVINS MELISSA B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,025.75		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102615002-00001		BLEKESKI BRIAN H		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102671682-00001		BLANKLEY KATHLEEN B		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,756.89		11.74		202112		BNCL

		00102648052-00001		BLANKE MARK NICHOLAS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,596.24		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102663143-00001		BLAIR CRAIG THOMAS		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102646932-00001		BLACKWELL ALISON		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,258.70		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102646742-00001		BLACK KAITLYN NICOLE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102639655-00001		BLACK-ERVIN JODI REBECCA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		961.35		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102656337-00001		BLACK DANIEL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,146.22		3.24		202112		BNCL

		00102569043-00001		BISH PETER DAMIAN		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		11.99		202112		BNCL

		00102682259-00001		BISHOP CHARLES		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,312.17		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102670460-00001		BINDER STEVEN MICHAEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,519.24		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102616604-00001		BHASIN ANIL K		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		364.73		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102681749-00001		BESECKER ROBERT W		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,078.73		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102628435-00001		BERRIOS JESSICA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		426.84		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102660529-00001		BERKENSTOCK GARY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102646718-00001		BERGMANN ANDREA M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,968.90		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102676657-00001		BERENT DENNIS J		440		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,607.71		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102631587-00001		BENWARE COURTNEY L		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,831.75		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102631934-00001		BENSON ZACHARIAH C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,386.76		8.74		202112		BNCL

		00102637618-00001		BENSON BARBARA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.99		202112		BNCL

		00102650629-00001		BENNETT BRIAN SCOTT		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,693.53		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102681616-00001		BENNETHUM KATHRYN MICHEL		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		229.27		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102625076-00001		BENN ERIN E		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,777.30		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102639440-00001		BENINTENDE MIYA J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,000.26		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102603958-00001		BENEDETTO ANDREW S		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.74		202112		BNCL

		00102636974-00001		BENDER BRITTNEY ELIZABET		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102644424-00001		BELLOMO MARK		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,455.73		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102573060-00001		BELIZAIRE JEAN R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102617339-00001		BEDFORD JEFFERY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,244.49		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102664372-00001		BECK RICHARD A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		7,473.94		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102607116-00001		BECK RICHARD		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102637410-00001		BECKER THOMAS WILLIAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,783.02		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102645058-00001		BECHTER FRANCIS H		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,333.77		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102677457-00001		BEAUFORT BRIANNIA TIARA		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102588472-00001		BEAUCHAMP ANTHONY J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.99		202112		BNCL

		00102638772-00001		BEAR ROBERT J		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102640679-00001		BAUMGARDNER ROBERT J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,944.41		5.24		202112		BNCL

		00102632130-00001		BAUKMAN ALIA DEANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,047.60		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102656766-00001		BAUER DAVID A		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		825.32		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00100300888-00001		BATES PAUL STROKER/WILLI		384		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		8,245.47		3.99		202112		    

		00102647096-00001		BARTLEY EARLY LEVI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		13,971.84		7.24		202112		BNCL

		00102660107-00001		BARTLETT COLBY ZABLOSKY		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,892.57		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102615978-00001		BARTH RITA C		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		270.15		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102630019-00001		BARR SUZANNE MARIE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		939.96		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102678240-00001		BARR CHRISTINE ANN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		11,082.64		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102622255-00001		BARNETT RUSSELL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		596.59		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102663820-00001		BARNDT JILL M		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,104.39		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102634573-00001		BARGER JAMIE M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102647807-00001		BARE RICHARD ERIC		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,859.76		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102628799-00001		BAREFIELD ANTHONY MICHAE		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		14.49		202112		BNCL

		00102648326-00001		BARBOSA RICARDO		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.99		202112		BNCL

		00102556693-00001		BARBISH NEALY		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		7.49		202112		BNCL

		00102648599-00001		BARBA ELLEN R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		1,466.86		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102658085-00001		BANICKI JORDAN SAMUEL		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.74		202112		BNCL

		00102657491-00001		BALDE ABDOUL SALAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,196.22		6.99		202112		BNCL

		00102669066-00001		BALCARCEL-ALDANA JOSE R		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		3,429.80		5.99		202112		BNCL

		00102621646-00001		BAKER HEATHER LORRAINE		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102666575-00001		BAILEY GUY D		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,508.14		4.74		202112		BNCL

		00102668043-00001		BAEZ-SEPULVEDA CAROLIN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,304.13		3.99		202112		BNCL

		00102636230-00001		BAEZ ROSE ELI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		585.59		5.74		202112		BNCL

		00102669280-00001		BADER AISHA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		5,682.09		3.49		202112		BNCL

		00102568649-00001		BACK CAITLIN D		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		6.24		202112		BNCL

		00102674009-00001		BACHMAN GREGORY B		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.24		202112		BNCL

		00102632312-00001		BABLER DEAN WARD		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		280.65		2.99		202112		BNCL

		00102616778-00001		AYLING CONSTANCE P		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		8.49		202112		BNCL

		00102678604-00001		AYALA ERIK JORAM		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		6,033.50		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102662749-00001		AUSTIN STEVEN M		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		9.49		202112		BNCL

		00102673738-00001		AUNGST DEANNA		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		2,191.70		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102629235-00001		AUDIO VISUAL RENTAL SERV		154		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		- 0		5.49		202112		BNCL

		00102681095-00001		ASHENFELTER KEVIN		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		458.52		3.74		202112		BNCL

		00102652740-00001		ASCENZI MICHAEL J		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,413.76		4.99		202112		BNCL

		00102680352-00001		ASARE PATRICK OSEI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		351.00		2.74		202112		BNCL

		00102679933-00001		ASARE PATRICK OSEI		876		5030		INSTALLMENT LOANS             		AUTOMOBILE LOANS		4,312.20		2.74		202112		BNCL
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						WSFS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (Consolidated)																								Legacy WSFS																								Legacy BMT																												Proforma

						Loans ($ in millions)		Mar 2022		Dec 2021		Mar 2021		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth		$ Growth		% Growth								Loans ($ in millions)		Mar 2022		Dec 2021		Mar 2021		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth		$ Growth		% Growth								Loans ($ in millions)		Mar 2022		Dec 2021		Mar 2021		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth		$ Growth		% Growth				Jan 1st BMT		Q1 Growth						Proforma		Q1 Growth				YoY Growth

								Actual		Actual		Actual		Prior Quarter						YoY												Actual		Actual		Actual		Prior Quarter						YoY												Actual		Actual		Actual		Prior Quarter						YoY

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Comml Loans Held for Sale		$   18		$   12		$   7		6		53%		211%		6		1056%						WSFS+Bene (WB10)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Comml Loans Held for Sale		$   18		$   12		$   7		6		53%		211%		6		1056%						BMT (WB20)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		Comml Loans Held for Sale		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   5,497		$   3,260		$   3,733		2,238		69%		275%		1,765		257102%				WSFS+Bene (WB10)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		WSFS+Bene (WB10)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   3,276		$   3,260		$   3,733		16		0%		2%		(457)		-9263951%				BMT (WB20)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		BMT (WB20)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   2,222		$   - 0		$   - 0		2,222		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		2,222		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   4,335		$   3,271		$   3,740		1,064		130%		1561%		595		16%						WSFS+Bene (WB10)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   3,293		$   3,271		$   3,740		22		3%		33%		(446)		-12%						BMT (WB20)C & I Loans (E16140)		C & I Loans		$   1,041		$   - 0		$   - 0		1,041		100%		1200%		1,041		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   1,152		(111)		-10%				$   4,423		(88)		-2%		(557)		-15%		-0.50%

																																																																100%												- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!				0		- 0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		3,437		1,882		1,976		1,556		331%		3969%		1,461		74%				WSFS+Bene (WB10)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		WSFS+Bene (WB10)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		1,858		1,882		1,976		(24)		-5%		-61%		(118)		-6%				BMT (WB20)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		BMT (WB20)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		Commercial Mortgages		1,579		0		0		1,579		100%		1200%		1,579		ERROR:#DIV/0!				1,581		(2)		-0%				3,463		(25)		-1%		(120)		-6%		-2.79%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		924		687		784		237		138%		1654%		140		18%				WSFS+Bene (WB10)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		WSFS+Bene (WB10)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		704		687		784		17		10%		117%		(80)		-10%				BMT (WB20)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		BMT (WB20)Construction Loans (E15130)		Construction Loans		220		0		0		220		100%		1200%		220		ERROR:#DIV/0!				160		60		38%				847		77		9%		(20)		-3%		14.99%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		491		352		265		138		157%		1884%		226		85%				WSFS+Bene (WB10)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		WSFS+Bene (WB10)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		387		352		265		35		39%		471%		122		46%				BMT (WB20)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		BMT (WB20)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		Commercial Leases		104		0		0		104		100%		1200%		104		ERROR:#DIV/0!				119		(15)		-13%				471		19		4%		107		40%		26.08%

						Total Commercial Loans		9,187		6,192		6,765		2,994		193%		2321%		2,422		36%								Total Commercial Loans		6,242		6,192		6,765		50		3%		39%		(523)		-8%								Total Commercial Loans		2,945		0		0		2,945		100%		1200%		2,945		ERROR:#DIV/0!				3,012		(67)		-2%				9,204		(18)		-0%		(590)		-9%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		(2,201)		543		672		(2,744)		-2022%		-24270%		(2,873)		-428%				WSFS+Bene (WB10)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		WSFS+Bene (WB10)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		(2,526)		543		672		(3,069)		-2262%		-27141%		(3,198)		-476%				BMT (WB20)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		BMT (WB20)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage		325		0		0		325		100%		1200%		325		ERROR:#DIV/0!						325		ERROR:#DIV/0!				543		(2,744)		-506%		(2,873)		-428%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		4		4		9		0		36%		427%		(5)		-55%						WSFS+Bene (WB10)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		4		4		9		0		36%		427%		(5)		-55%						BMT (WB20)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		Reverse Mortgages		0		0		0		0		100%		1200%		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						0		ERROR:#DIV/0!				4		0		9%		(5)		-55%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		53		102		148		(49)		-192%		-2302%		(95)		-64%						WSFS+Bene (WB10)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		53		102		148		(49)		-192%		-2302%		(95)		-64%						BMT (WB20)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		Held for sale		0		0		0		0		100%		1200%		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!						0		ERROR:#DIV/0!				102		(49)		-48%		(95)		-64%

						Residential Mortgage 		858		648		829		210		130%		1555%		29		4%								Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		557		648		829		(92)		-57%		-678%		(272)		-33%								Residential Mortgage  (HFS/HFI/Rev Mgt)		302		0		0		302		100%		1200%		302		ERROR:#DIV/0!				315		(13)		-4%				963		(105)		-11%		(286)		-34%		-39.43%

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		1,381		1,159		1,140		223		77%		923%		241		21%				WSFS+Bene (WB10)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		WSFS+Bene (WB10)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		1,223		1,159		1,140		65		22%		269%		83		7%				BMT (WB20)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		BMT (WB20)Consumer Loans (E16160)		Consumer Loans		158		0		0		158		100%		1200%		158		ERROR:#DIV/0!				130		28		22%				1,289		93		7%		111		10%		22.29%

						Total Gross Loans(1)		11,426		7,999		8,734		3,427		171%		2056%		2,692		31%								Total Gross Loans(1)		8,022		7,999		8,734		23		1%		14%		(712)		-8%								Total Gross Loans(1)		3,404		0		0		3,404		100%		1200%		3,404		ERROR:#DIV/0!				3,457		(53)		-2%				11,456		(30)		-0%		(765)		-9%

						Run-Off Portfolios																																																																														- 0				- 0

				Residential Run-offResidential Run-off		Residential Mortgage  (Acquired HFI)		685		386		544		299		309%		3712%		141		26%						Student Loans Alliance (124820)		Residential Mortgage  (Acquired HFI)		360		386		544		(26)		-27%		-323%		(184)		-34%						BMT (WB20)Residential Mortgages (E16100)		Residential Mortgage  (Acquired HFI)		325		0		0		325		100%		1200%		325		ERROR:#DIV/0!				315		10		3%				701		(16)		-2%		(174)		-32%		-13.44%

						 Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		10,741		7,613		8,190		3,128		164%		1972%		2,552		31%								 Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		7,662		7,613		8,190		49		3%		31%		(528)		-6%								 Loans ex Run-Off Portfolios		3,079		0		0		3,079		100%		1200%		3,079		ERROR:#DIV/0!				3,142		(63)		-2%				10,755		(14)		-0%		(590)		-7%



						Deposits ($ in millions)		Mar 2022		Dec 2021		Mar 2021		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth		$ Growth		% Growth								Deposits ($ in millions)		Mar 2022		Dec 2021		Mar 2021		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth		$ Growth		% Growth								Deposits ($ in millions)		Mar 2022		Dec 2021		Mar 2021		$ Growth		% Growth		%  Annlzd Growth		$ Growth		% Growth				Jan 1st BMT		Q1 Growth						Proforma		Q1 Growth				YoY Growth

								Actual		Actual		Actual		Prior Quarter						YoY												Actual		Actual		Actual		Prior Quarter						YoY												Actual		Actual		Actual		Prior Quarter						YoY



				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		$   6,560		$   4,565		$   3,858		1,995		175%		2097%		2,702		70%						WSFS+Bene (WB10)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		$   5,024		$   4,565		$   3,858		459		40%		483%		1,167		30%						BMT (WB20)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		Noninterest Demand 		$   1,535		$   - 0		$   - 0		1,535		100%		1200%		1,535		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   1,642		(107)		-6%				$   6,207		353		6%		1,060		27%		27.88%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		3,314		2,793		2,659		521		75%		895%		655		25%						WSFS+Bene (WB10)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		2,698		2,793		2,659		(95)		-14%		-163%		39		1%						BMT (WB20)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		Interest Demand Deposits		616		0		0		616		100%		1200%		616		ERROR:#DIV/0!				745		(129)		-17%				3,538		(224)		-6%		(90)		-3%		-14.38%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Savings (E20400)		Savings		2,279		1,971		1,886		308		63%		750%		393		21%						WSFS+Bene (WB10)Savings (E20400)		Savings		1,995		1,971		1,886		24		5%		59%		109		6%						BMT (WB20)Savings (E20400)		Savings		284		0		0		284		100%		1200%		284		ERROR:#DIV/0!				292		(8)		-3%				2,263		16		1%		101		5%		3.95%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		4,242		2,906		2,722		1,336		184%		2206%		1,520		56%						WSFS+Bene (WB10)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		3,013		2,906		2,722		107		15%		176%		291		11%						BMT (WB20)IMMIA (E20300)		Money Market		1,229		0		0		1,229		100%		1200%		1,229		ERROR:#DIV/0!				1,184		45		4%				4,090		152		4%		336		12%		11.54%

						Total Core Deposits		16,395		12,235		11,125		4,159		136%		1632%		5,270		47%								Total Core Deposits		12,731		12,235		11,125		495		16%		194%		1,606		14%								Total Core Deposits		3,664		0		0		3,664		100%		1200%		3,664		ERROR:#DIV/0!				3,863		(199)		-5%				16,098		296		2%		1,407		13%

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		1,129		971		1,074		158		65%		782%		55		5%						WSFS+Bene (WB10)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		956		971		1,074		(14)		-6%		-72%		(118)		-11%						BMT (WB20)Time (E20500)		Customer Time Deposits		173		0		0		173		100%		1200%		173		ERROR:#DIV/0!						173		ERROR:#DIV/0!				971		158		16%		55		5%		ERROR:#DIV/0!

				WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		27		18		20		9		191%		2288%		7		36%						WSFS+Bene (WB10)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		24		18		20		6		133%		1600%		5		23%						BMT (WB20)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		Jumbo Deposits		3		0		0		3		100%		1200%		3		ERROR:#DIV/0!												18		9		48%						120.42%

						Customer Time Deposits		1,156		989		1,094		167		67%		810%		62		6%								Customer Time Deposits		981		989		1,094		(8)		-3%		-41%		(113)		-10%								Customer Time Deposits		175		0		0		175		100%		1200%		175		ERROR:#DIV/0!				205		(30)		-15%				1,194		(38)		-3%		(143)		-13%		-5.30%

						Total Customer Deposits		17,551		13,224		12,219		4,326		131%		1570%		5,332		44%								Total Customer Deposits		13,712		13,224		12,219		487		15%		177%		1,493		12%								Total Customer Deposits		3,839		0		0		3,839		100%		1200%		3,839		ERROR:#DIV/0!				4,068		(229)		-6%				17,292		258		1%		1,264		10%
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																																																																																																18				4												NOW Accounts										Money Markets										Savings										Time Deposits

																																																																																																																		Spot Bal		Coupon								Spot Bal		Coupon								Spot Bal		Coupon								Spot Bal		Coupon

















































																																																																																																																Oct		2,168		0.42%						Oct		2,169		0.76%						Oct		1,601		0.47%						Oct		1,285		1.97%

																																																																																																																Nov		2,145		0.39%						Nov		2,233		0.73%						Nov		1,610		0.47%						Nov		1,305		1.97%

						 Customer Funding																																																																																																										Dec		2,119		0.39%						Dec		2,276		0.78%						Dec		1,615		0.47%						Dec		1,265		1.93%

																From BIC																																																																																																Jan		2,118		0.40%						Jan		2,259		0.80%						Jan		1,625		0.47%						Jan		1,240		1.91%

										Interest Bearning				Non-Interest Bearing		Interest Rate		Incl NI																																																																																														Feb		2,109		0.17%						Feb		2,324		0.46%						Feb		1,643		0.26%						Feb		1,220		1.88%

						Oct		12,805		8,536				4,269		0.17%		0.15%		0.11%																																																																																												Mar		2,109		0.17%						Mar		2,324		0.46%						Mar		1,643		0.26%						Mar		1,220		1.88%

						Nov		13,010		8,515				4,494		0.16%		0.15%		0.11%

						Dec		13,224		8,659				4,565		0.16%		0.15%		0.10%																																																																																												Residential Fixed										CRE Fixed										C&I Fixed										Construction Fixed								Personal Fixed

						Jan		17,401		10,959				6,442		0.16%		0.15%		0.10%																																																																																														Spot Bal		Coupon								Spot Bal		Coupon								Spot Bal		Coupon								Spot Bal		Coupon						Spot Bal		Coupon

						Feb		17,609		10,968				6,641		0.15%		0.15%		0.10%																																																																																												Nov		931		4.06%						Nov		962		4.69%						Nov		1,130		4.94%						Nov		55		4.89%				Nov		459		6.06%

						Mar		17,551		10,991				6,560		0.15%		0.15%		0.09%																																																																																												Dec		921		4.06%						Dec		936		4.69%						Dec		1,120		4.93%						Dec		58		4.89%				Dec		459		6.07%

																																																																																																																Jan		913		4.06%						Jan		931		4.68%						Jan		1,133		4.90%						Jan		59		4.75%				Jan		457		6.09%

						Total Loans																																																																																																										Feb		903		4.06%						Feb		899		4.71%						Feb		1,107		4.91%						Feb		60		4.74%				Feb		456		6.10%

										Spot Bal						Interest Rate																																																																																																Mar		884		4.05%						Mar		889		4.68%						Mar		1,110		4.86%						Mar		62		4.61%				Mar		452		6.10%

						Oct				8,116						3.82%																																																																																																Mar		884		4.05%						Mar		889		4.68%						Mar		1,110		4.86%						Mar		62		4.61%				Mar		452		6.10%

						Nov				8,029						3.85%

						Dec				7,999						3.86%

						Jan				11,434						3.87%																																																																																				Residential HFS												Residential Var										CRE Var										C&I Var										Construction Var								Personal Variable

						Feb				11,372						3.87%																																																																																						Spot Bal		Coupon										Spot Bal		Coupon								Spot Bal		Coupon								Spot Bal		Coupon								Spot Bal		Coupon						Spot Bal		Coupon

						Mar				11,426						3.87%																																																																																				Oct		88		3.71%								Nov		123		4.54%						Nov		1,299		4.47%						Nov		2,204		4.82%						Nov		468		5.04%				Nov		388		4.80%

																																																																																																				Nov		103		3.66%								Dec		121		4.49%						Dec		1,300		4.46%						Dec		2,169		4.82%						Dec		505		4.99%				Dec		384		4.79%

																																																																																																				Dec		92		3.73%								Jan		117		4.46%						Jan		1,316		4.44%						Jan		2,216		4.79%						Jan		541		4.95%				Jan		386		4.79%

																																																																																																				Jan		95		3.76%								Feb		115		4.41%						Feb		1,324		4.40%						Feb		2,106		4.49%						Feb		555		4.89%				Feb		382		4.80%

																																																																																																				Feb		85		3.73%								Mar		114		4.41%						Mar		1,330		4.17%						Mar		2,250		4.28%						Mar		562		4.36%				Mar		387		4.75%

																																																																																																				Mar		101		3.59%								Mar		114		4.41%						Mar		1,330		4.17%						Mar		2,250		4.28%						Mar		562		4.36%				Mar		387		4.75%





Interest Bearning	

8536.3522566400043	8515.4341635499914	8659.2566441599829	10959.472934370029	10967.702617399995	10990.73231136	 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	Non-Interest Bearing	

4268.5054127999911	4494.0782895296661	4565.1425019201879	6441.5459812603558	6641.4433126499889	6559.8871655802404	 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	

12804.857669439996	13009.512453079657	13224.39914608017	17401.018915630386	17609.145930049985	17550.619476940239	 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	Interest Rate	[VALUE]



1.6999999999999999E-3	1.6000000000000001E-3	1.6000000000000001E-3	1.6000000000000001E-3	1.5E-3	1.5E-3	 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	Coupon incl Non-Int Ck	
1.5E-3	1.5E-3	1.5E-3	1.5E-3	1.5E-3	1.5E-3	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	962	936	931	899	889	889	Coupon	
4.6899999999999997E-2	4.6899999999999997E-2	4.6800000000000001E-2	4.7100000000000003E-2	4.6800000000000001E-2	4.6800000000000001E-2	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	1299	1300	1316	1324	1330	1330	Coupon	
4.4699999999999997E-2	4.4600000000000001E-2	4.4400000000000002E-2	4.3979999999999998E-2	4.1700000000000001E-2	4.1700000000000001E-2	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	1130	1120	1133	1107	1110	1110	Coupon	
4.9399999999999999E-2	4.9299999999999997E-2	4.9000000000000002E-2	4.9099999999999998E-2	4.8599999999999997E-2	4.8599999999999997E-2	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	2204	2169	2216	2106	2250	2250	Coupon	
4.82E-2	4.8192100000000002E-2	4.7899999999999998E-2	4.4900000000000002E-2	4.2799999999999998E-2	4.2799999999999998E-2	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	55	58	59	60	62	62	Coupon	
4.8899999999999999E-2	4.8899999999999999E-2	4.7500000000000001E-2	4.7399999999999998E-2	4.6100000000000002E-2	4.6100000000000002E-2	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	468	505	541	555	562	562	Coupon	
5.04E-2	4.99E-2	4.9500000000000002E-2	4.8849999999999998E-2	4.36E-2	4.36E-2	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	459	459	457	456	452	452	Coupon	
6.0600000000000001E-2	6.0699999999999997E-2	6.0900000000000003E-2	6.0979999999999999E-2	6.0979999999999999E-2	6.0979999999999999E-2	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	388	384	386	382	387	387	Coupon	
4.8000000000000001E-2	4.7947579999999997E-2	4.7899999999999998E-2	4.7979000000000001E-2	4.7500000000000001E-2	4.7500000000000001E-2	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	8115.7609355100076	8029.3758302499946	7999.3374407400033	11433.885495360026	11371.65784501997	11426.350528879999	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	Interest Rate	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	3.8199999999999998E-2	3.85E-2	3.8600000000000002E-2	3.8699999999999998E-2	3.8699999999999998E-2	3.8699999999999998E-2	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	2168	2145	2119	2118	2109	2109	Coupon	
4.1999999999999997E-3	3.8999999999999998E-3	3.8999999999999998E-3	4.0000000000000001E-3	1.6999999999999999E-3	1.6999999999999999E-3	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	2169	2233	2276	2259	2324	2324	Coupon	
7.6E-3	7.3000000000000001E-3	7.7999999999999996E-3	8.0000000000000002E-3	4.5999999999999999E-3	4.5999999999999999E-3	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	1601	1610	1615	1625	1643	1643	Coupon	
4.7000000000000002E-3	4.7000000000000002E-3	4.7000000000000002E-3	4.7000000000000002E-3	2.5999999999999999E-3	2.5999999999999999E-3	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	1285	1305	1265	1240	1220	1220	Interest Rate	
1.9699999999999999E-2	1.9699999999999999E-2	1.9300000000000001E-2	1.9099999999999999E-2	1.8800000000000001E-2	1.8800000000000001E-2	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	931	921	913	903	884	884	Coupon	
4.0599999999999997E-2	4.0599999999999997E-2	4.0599999999999997E-2	4.0599999999999997E-2	4.0500000000000001E-2	4.0500000000000001E-2	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	123	121	117	115	114	114	Coupon	
4.5400000000000003E-2	4.4854999999999999E-2	4.4600000000000001E-2	4.4092630000000001E-2	4.4092630000000001E-2	4.4092630000000001E-2	




Spot Bal	
 Oct 	 Nov 	 Dec 	 Jan 	 Feb 	 Mar 	88	103	92	95	85	101	Coupon	
3.7100000000000001E-2	3.6600000000000001E-2	3.726815E-2	3.7600000000000001E-2	3.7321460000000001E-2	3.5900000000000001E-2	






Sheet3



		Deposits ($ in millions)		Dec '19 Actuals		Step-Off		$ 

		Noninterest Demand 		$   2,192		$   2,152		41

		Interest Demand Deposits		2,130		2,076		53

		Savings		1,563		1,491		72

		Money Market		2,082		1,998		84

		Total Core Deposits		7,967		7,717		250

		Noninterest Demand						41

		Tech and Ops						(10,654)

		Retail						8,298

		Commercial						1,350

		Finance						1,120

		Default						(132)

		Risk						43

		Cash Connect						24

		Other						(8)

		Interest Demand Deposits						53

		Retail						47

		Trust and Wealth						8

		Other						(3)

		Savings						72

		Commercial						61

		Retail						12

		Other						(1)

		Money Market						84

		Commercial						80

		Finance						69

		Retail						31

		Default						-88

		Trust and Wealth						-9





Consolidated

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)						4						25

														June RAF						Variance

						Consolidated ($ in 000's)		3/31/19						6/30/19

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)C & I Loans (E16140)				C & I Loans (E16140)		4,392,709						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)				Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		(7,784)						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)				Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		22,911						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

						Total C&I		4,407,836						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)				Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		3,363,661						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)				Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		(12,577)						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

						Total CRE		3,351,084						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Loans (E15130)				Construction Loans (E15130)		1,047,922						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)				Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		(3,873)						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

						Total Construction		1,044,049						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)				Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		642,369						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)				Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		(83,388)						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

						Total Leases		558,981						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

						Total Commercial Loans		9,361,950						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Mortgages (E16100)				Residential Mortgages (E16100)		759,496						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)				Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		20,074						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)				Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		2,417						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)				Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		(31)						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

						Total Residential		781,956						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Loans (E16160)				Consumer Loans (E16160)		1,797,944						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)				Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		12,987						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

						Total Consumer		1,810,930						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

						Gross Loan		11,954,837						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!







						Lines of Credit		ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#N/A

						Installment		ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#N/A

						Student Loans		ERROR:#REF!						72,708

						Auto Loans		80,358						ERROR:#N/A

						Credit Cards		ERROR:#REF!						(5,500)

						Other		ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#N/A

						Total Consumer		ERROR:#REF!



		Check Consumer Loans						ERROR:#REF!





														June RAF						Variance				Variance

						Consolidated ($ in 000's)		3/31/19						6/30/19										To May

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)				Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		5,739,647						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)				Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		3,346,682						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)IMMIA (E20300)				IMMIA (E20300)		3,730,778						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Savings (E20400)				Savings (E20400)		2,161,858						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Time (E20500)				Time (E20500)		1,085,071						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

						Customer Funding		16,064,036						ERROR:#REF!		- 0				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)				Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		16,942						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		WSFS & Beneficial Consolidated (WB00)Brokered Deposits (D20200)				Brokered Deposits (D20200)		122,591						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

						Total Deposit		16,203,570						ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!







						Consolidated ($ in 000's) - Check		3/31/19						ERROR:#REF!

						C & I Loans (E16140)		ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

						Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		ERROR:#REF!

						Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		ERROR:#REF!

						Total C&I		ERROR:#REF!

						Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		ERROR:#REF!

						Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		ERROR:#REF!

						Total CRE		ERROR:#REF!

						Construction Loans (E15130)		ERROR:#REF!

						Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Construction		ERROR:#REF!

						Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		ERROR:#REF!

						Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Leases		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Commercial Loans		ERROR:#REF!

						Residential Mortgages (E16100)		ERROR:#REF!

						Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		ERROR:#REF!

						Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		ERROR:#REF!

						Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Residential		ERROR:#REF!

						Consumer Loans (E16160)		ERROR:#REF!

						Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Consumer		ERROR:#REF!

						Gross Loan		ERROR:#REF!







Beneficial Bank

		Beneficial (B000)						5																		11												25														12

										Q2 Production		Q2 Run-Off		Q2 Paydowns/Payoffs		Forecast				Q/Q - B/(W)												-43555		91				June RAF						Variance								June						Variance

						Beneficial Bank ($ in 000's)		3/31/19								6/30/19				$		%				5/31/19		B/W				Pro-Rated		B/W				6/30/19														6/30/19

		Beneficial (B000)C & I Loans (E16140)				C & I Loans (E16140)		730,304		50,747		(22,256)		(47,691)		711,104				(19,200)		-2.6%				685,962		(44,342)				730,396		93				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								675,696						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)				Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		(2,697)								(2,697)				- 0		0.0%				(2,502)		194				(2,697)		(0)				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								(2,346)						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)				Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		- 0								- 0				- 0		nm				- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								- 0						ERROR:#REF!

						Total C&I		727,607		50,747		(22,256)		(47,691)		708,407				(19,200)		-2.6%				683,459		(44,148)				727,699		92				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								673,350						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)				Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		661,556		36,556		(23,086)		(70,443)		604,583				(56,973)		-8.6%				658,850		(2,705)				661,561		6				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								677,684						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)				Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		(1,527)								(1,527)				- 0		0.0%				(1,607)		(80)				(1,527)		0				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								(1,687)						ERROR:#REF!

						Total CRE		660,029		36,556		(23,086)		(70,443)		603,056				(56,973)		-8.6%				657,243		(2,785)				660,035		6				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								675,998						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Construction Loans (E15130)				Construction Loans (E15130)		186,470		39,996		(350)		(51,002)		175,114				(11,356)		-6.1%				154,875		(31,596)				186,536		66				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								155,475						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)				Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		(1,177)								(1,177)				- 0		0.0%				(834)		343				(1,178)		(1)				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								(685)						ERROR:#REF!

						Total Construction		185,293		39,996		(350)		(51,002)		173,937				(11,356)		-6.1%				154,040		(31,253)				185,358		65				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								154,790						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)				Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		610,962		32,000		(24,000)		(1,500)		617,462				6,500		1.1%				584,381		(26,581)				611,018		56				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								440,456						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)				Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		(76,271)								(76,271)				- 0		0.0%				(71,578)		4,692				(76,280)		(10)				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								(53,644)						ERROR:#REF!

						Total Leases		534,692		32,000		(24,000)		(1,500)		541,192				6,500		1.2%				512,803		(21,889)				534,738		46				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								386,812						ERROR:#REF!

						Total Commercial Loans		2,107,621		159,299		(69,692)		(170,636)		2,026,592				(81,029)		-3.8%				2,007,546		(100,075)				2,107,830		209				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								1,890,949						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Residential Mortgages (E16100)				Residential Mortgages (E16100)		304,789		11,200		(18,932)		(22,800)		274,257				(30,532)		-10.0%				315,822		11,032				304,766		(23)				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								333,698						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)				Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		- 0								- 0				- 0		nm				- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								- 0						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)				Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		- 0								- 0				- 0		nm				- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								- 0						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)				Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		17								17				- 0		0.0%				17		0				17		(0)				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								17						ERROR:#REF!

						Total Residential		304,806		11,200		(18,932)		(22,800)		274,274				(30,532)		-10.0%				315,839		11,032				304,783		(23)				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								333,715						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Consumer Loans (E16160)				Consumer Loans (E16160)		268,324		12,600		(23,055)		(15,128)		242,741				(25,583)		-9.5%				262,245		(6,079)				268,337		13				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								256,496						ERROR:#REF!

		Beneficial (B000)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)				Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		967								967				- 0		0.0%				887		(80)				967		0				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								774						ERROR:#REF!

						Total Consumer		269,291		12,600		(23,055)		(15,128)		243,708				(25,583)		-9.5%				263,132		(6,159)				269,304		13				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								257,270						ERROR:#REF!

						Gross Loan		2,681,718		183,099		(111,679)		(208,564)		2,544,574				(137,144)		-5.1%				2,586,516		(95,201)				2,681,917		199				ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!								2,481,935						ERROR:#REF!







		Beneficial (B000)Equity Line (124840)				Lines of Credit (HE & LOC)		92,264		12,000		(9,613)		(8,500)		86,151				(6,113)		-6.6%						(92,264)				92,457		193				ERROR:#REF!														85,348

		Beneficial (B000)Student Loans Alliance (124820)				Student Loans		100,700				(4,553)				96,147				(4,553)		-4.5%						(100,700)				100,911		210				ERROR:#REF!														106,583

						Auto		80,358				(7,880)		(5,786)		66,692				(13,666)		-17.0%						(80,358)				80,526		168				72,708														72,708

		Calculation				Other Consumer		147,864		600		(1,009)		(842)		146,613				(1,251)		-0.8%						(147,864)				148,173		309				ERROR:#REF!														141,332

						Consumer Marks & Fees		(5,700)								(5,700)				- 0		0.0%						5,700				(5,712)		(12)				(5,500)														(5,500)

						Total Consumer		415,486		12,600		(23,055)		(15,128)		389,903				(25,583)		-6.2%						(415,486)				416,355		868				ERROR:#REF!														400,471

								(146,196)		- 0		- 0		- 0		(146,196)				- 0												(147,051)						ERROR:#REF!														(143,200)









										Q2 Production		Q2 Run-Off		Q2 Paydowns/Payoffs		Forecast				Q/Q - B/(W)												-43555		91				June RAF						Variance				Variance				June RAF						Variance

						Beneficial Bank ($ in 000's)		3/31/19								6/30/19				$		%				5/31/19		B/W				Pro-Rated		B/W				6/30/19										To May				6/30/19

		Beneficial (B000)Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)				Noninterest-bearing demand (E20100)		1,056,191								1,056,191				- 0		0.0%				1,099,469												ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				1,031,207						1,031,207

		Beneficial (B000)Interest-bearing demand (E20200)				Interest-bearing demand (E20200)		1,205,011								1,205,011				- 0		0.0%				1,232,866												ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				1,181,576						1,181,576

		Beneficial (B000)IMMIA (E20300)				IMMIA (E20300)		660,139								660,139				- 0		0.0%				686,322												ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				603,405						603,405

		Beneficial (B000)Savings (E20400)				Savings (E20400)		1,146,797								1,146,797				- 0		0.0%				1,163,044												ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				1,176,684						1,176,684

		Beneficial (B000)Time (E20500)				Time (E20500)		485,758								485,758				- 0		0.0%				518,592												ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				519,540						519,540

						Customer Funding		4,553,896		- 0		- 0		- 0		4,553,896				- 0		0.0%				4,700,294												ERROR:#REF!		- 0				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				4,512,412		- 0				4,512,412

		Beneficial (B000)Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)				Jumbo Certificates of deposits - customer (E20600)		3,326								3,326				- 0		0.0%				3,308												ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				1,975						1,975

		Beneficial (B000)Brokered Deposits (D20200)				Brokered Deposits (D20200)		3,009		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		nm				2,765												ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				2,652						2,652

						Total Deposit		4,560,230		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!		nm				6,073												ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				4,517,039						4,517,039

																										5,805,836

								QTD Actual Transactions

								C&I		30,747		(6,756)		(40,766)														683,459										(19,200.00)														(19,107.76)

								CRE		21,556		(6,849)		(61,943)														657,243										(56,973.00)														(56,967.18)

								Construction		34,996		- 0		(42,752)														154,040										(11,356.00)														(11,290.70)



								Projection

								C&I		20,000		(15,500)		(6,925)

								CRE		15,000		(16,237)		(8,500)

								Construction		5,000		(350)		(8,250)

								Total

								C&I		50,747		(22,256)		(47,691)

								CRE		36,556		(23,086)		(70,443)

								Construction		39,996		(350)		(51,002)

																				- 0





WSFS Bank

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)						5																		12

										Q2 Production		Q2 Run-Off		Q2 Paydowns/Payoffs		Forecast				Q/Q - B/(W)						June						ERROR:#VALUE!		91

						Beneficial Bank ($ in 000's)		3/31/19								6/30/19				$		%				Latest		B/W				Pro-Rated		B/W

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)C & I Loans (E16140)				C & I Loans (E16140)		2,732,171								2,732,171				- 0		0.0%				2,607,533		(124,638)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)				Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		(5,313)								(5,313)				- 0		0.0%				(5,063)		250				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)				Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		21,479								21,479				- 0		0.0%				17,649		(3,830)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

						Total C&I		2,748,337		- 0		- 0		- 0		2,748,337				- 0		0.0%				2,620,119		(128,217)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Mortgages (E16120)				Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		1,205,390								1,205,390				- 0		0.0%				1,194,455		(10,935)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)				Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		(11,622)								(11,622)				- 0		0.0%				(12,687)		(1,065)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

						Total CRE		1,193,768		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,193,768				- 0		0.0%				1,181,768		(12,000)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Construction Loans (E15130)				Construction Loans (E15130)		584,434								584,434				- 0		0.0%				551,165		(33,269)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Construction Unearned Income (E17120)				Construction Unearned Income (E17120)		(1,978)								(1,978)				- 0		0.0%				(2,006)		(28)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

						Total Construction		582,456		- 0		- 0		- 0		582,456				- 0		0.0%				549,159		(33,297)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)				Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		- 0								- 0				- 0		nm				- 0		- 0				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Leases Unearned Income (E17145)				Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		- 0								- 0				- 0		nm				- 0		- 0				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

						Total Leases		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		nm				- 0		- 0				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

						Total Commercial Loans		4,524,561		- 0		- 0		- 0		4,524,561				- 0		0.0%				4,351,046		(173,514)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Residential Mortgages (E16100)				Residential Mortgages (E16100)		188,139								188,139				- 0		0.0%				114,068		(74,072)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)				Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		40,192								40,192				- 0		0.0%				52,968		12,776				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)				Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		3,018								3,018				- 0		0.0%				4,284		1,266				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)				Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		34								34				- 0		0.0%				107		73				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

						Total Residential		231,384		- 0		- 0		- 0		231,384				- 0		0.0%				171,428		(59,957)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Consumer Loans (E16160)				Consumer Loans (E16160)		1,243,637								1,243,637				- 0		0.0%				957,964		(285,673)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

		WSFS Financial Corp Consolidated (W000)Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)				Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		12,320								12,320				- 0		0.0%				8,169		(4,151)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

						Total Consumer		1,255,957		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,255,957				- 0		0.0%				966,133		(289,824)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!

						Gross Loan		6,011,901		- 0		- 0		- 0		6,011,901				- 0		0.0%				5,488,607		(523,295)				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!





						WSFS Consolidated ($ in 000's) - Check		3/31/19

						C & I Loans (E16140)		ERROR:#REF!

						Comm Loan Unearned Income (E17130)		ERROR:#REF!

						Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans (D10510)		ERROR:#REF!

						Total C&I		ERROR:#REF!

						Commercial Mortgages (E16120)		ERROR:#REF!

						Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		ERROR:#REF!

						Total CRE		ERROR:#REF!

						Construction Loans (E15130)		ERROR:#REF!

						Comm Mtg Unearned Income (E17110)		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Construction		ERROR:#REF!

						Commercial Small Business Leases (E16145)		ERROR:#REF!

						Leases Unearned Income (E17145)		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Leases		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Commercial Loans		ERROR:#REF!

						Residential Mortgages (E16100)		ERROR:#REF!

						Residential Held-For-Sale Loans (D10500)		ERROR:#REF!

						Investment In Reverse Mortgages (E16110)		ERROR:#REF!

						Res Mtg Unearned Income (E17100)		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Residential		ERROR:#REF!

						Consumer Loans (E16160)		ERROR:#REF!

						Consumer Unearned Income (E17140)		ERROR:#REF!

						Total Consumer		ERROR:#REF!

						Gross Loan		ERROR:#REF!
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Banking Cash Connect Wealth and Trust

Core Fee Revenue1

32.3% Core Fee Revenue ratio with continued double-digit year-over-year growth in Wealth and Trust

1 These are non-GAAP financial measures and should be considered along with results prepared in accordance with GAAP, and not as a substitute for GAAP results.  See Appendix for reconciliation to GAAP financial information. 
2 Banking includes deposit service charges, SBA loan sales, loan and lease fees, credit and debit revenue, capital markets, mortgage, and other banking related fees
Note: These measures are on a pre-allocation basis

®

Core fee revenue flat QoQ and down 2% YoY
Wealth and Trust (+13% YoY)

Bryn Mawr 
Trust® 
34%

BMT of DE
19%

WSFS 
Institutional 

Services
47%

Institutional Services up 30% YoY as Corporate Trust 
continued to increase custody and paying agent fees 
while generating new transactions and deepening 
relationships

Private Wealth Management up 4% YoY when 
excluding the two previously announced exits from last 
quarter (Commonwealth and Powdermill) 

Bryn Mawr Trust of Delaware up 22% YoY due to 
growth in new accounts

2
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TBV3 and AOCI per Share

AOCI/share TBV/share

Capital
Continued capital expansion through earnings and tangible book value accretion

3Q25 Capital Ratios including Effective AOCI Impact1,2,3

1 Effective AOCI ($560.8mm) includes unrealized losses on AFS and unrecognized fair value of HTM as of September 30, 2025; reported AOCI of ($474.7mm)
2 Capital ratios reflect corporate-level metrics
3 This is a non-GAAP financial measure and should be considered along with results prepared in accordance with GAAP, and not as a substitute for GAAP results.  See Appendix for reconciliation to GAAP financial information 

2

• Tangible book value (TBV) of $32.11 per share includes a 
negative impact of $8.56 per share related to Reported 
AOCI1 

• 12% YoY growth in TBV per share 

• All capital ratios remain above “well-capitalized”

• Effective AOCI represents the impact of a full liquidation 
of the investment portfolio

• TCE of 10.96% when considering Effective AOCI 

3
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>95% of YTD net income returned to shareholders;
10% of outstanding shares remain in authorization4

$36.7 $35.8 $27.9
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Dividend Repurchases

Medium-Term 
Operating 

Target

12.22%
13.17%

13.81%
14.39%
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2022 2023 2024 3Q25

Capital Return Framework
Repurchased 1.5% of outstanding shares in 3Q251; 5.8% of outstanding shares repurchased year-to-date2

Total Capital Returned to ShareholdersCET1 Trend3

1 Represents shares outstanding as of June 30, 2025
2 Represents shares outstanding as of December 31, 2024
3 Capital ratios reflect corporate-level metrics

CET1 medium-term target of ~12%

4 Represents shares outstanding as of September 30, 2025
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Non-accruing Accruing
Govt. Guaranteed Ed. % of Gross Loans

Asset Quality Metrics
Problem Assets Nonperforming Assets (NPA)

Delinquencies (DLQ) Net Charge-offs (NCO)1
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Problem Assets % of Gross Loans
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Commercial Consumer Upstart % of Avg. Gross Loans
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Nonperforming Assets % of Total Assets

• Problem Assets: Decreased 35bps QoQ
• Several large payoffs with no 

additional losses
• NPA: Decreased 16bps QoQ

• Driven by a C&I and Construction 
payoff 

• DLQ: Decreased 41bps QoQ
• Accruing loans account for less than 

half of total DLQ
• NCO: Flat QoQ

• 21bps excluding NewLane
• Non-Depository Financial Institutions:

• $421mm (3.2% of gross loans)
• 2.3% problem loans and 0.6% NPA
• No DLQs or NCOs
• No single portfolio segment is >30%

3Q 2025 Performance 

1 Excludes impacts from accounts receivable  
2 Includes fully government guaranteed and 98% government guaranteed student loans 
3 Includes NewLane
4 Average gross loans net of unearned income, excluding loans held-for-sale

3 4
2

<$1
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$160

$170

$180

$190

$200

6/30/2025 New
Originations

Payoffs /
Paydowns

Forecast /
Migration

Other 9/30/2025

ACL Ratio

3Q 2025 ACL ($mm)

$183

1 Reflects ACL on loans and leases over the amortized cost of the total portfolio 
2 This is a non-GAAP financial measures and should be considered along with results prepared in accordance 
with GAAP, and not as a substitute for GAAP results.  See Appendix for reconciliation to GAAP financial 
information

Loan & Leases ACL Overview

ACL and Coverage Ratio by Segment

3Q 2025 ACL Commentary

1.41%

• ACL coverage ratio1 of 1.41%; 1.53% including estimated remaining 
credit mark on acquired loan portfolios2

• Coverage ratio down 2bps QoQ; reduction due to loan runoff 
and improved asset quality metrics

• FY GDP forecast of 1.9% in 2025 and 2.0% in 20263

• FY Unemployment forecast of 4.2% in 2025 and 4.4% in 20263

1.43%

1.32%

1.68%
1.41%

0.50%

1.00%

1.50%

2.00%

2.50%

3.00%

3.50%

3Q21 3Q22 3Q23 3Q24 3Q25

ACL % By Portfolio and Total1

Commercial Consumer and Leasing Total ACL%5

3 Source: Oxford Economics as of September 2025
4 Hotel loan balances are included in the C&I and Construction segments
5 Commercial excludes Leasing

$186

$11 ($9) ($2) ($3)

($ millions) $ % $ % $ %

C&I4 $56.8 2.15% $52.1 1.90% $49.6 1.89%
Owner Occupied - R/E $9.8 0.49% $8.6 0.44% $8.3 0.43%
CRE Investor $49.0 1.18% $54.8 1.40% $48.6 1.26%
Construction4 $8.3 1.04% $10.7 1.25% $17.2 1.71%
Resi Mortgage $5.5 0.58% $5.8 0.60% $6.5 0.62%
Leases $15.4 2.38% $18.3 2.90% $17.3 2.80%
HELOC & HEIL $9.5 1.31% $11.5 1.41% $12.5 1.48%
Consumer Partnerships $40.4 3.19% $21.7 2.26% $20.2 2.25%
Other $2.8 1.95% $2.8 2.03% $3.0 2.08%

TOTAL $197.5 1.48% $186.3 1.43% $183.2 1.41%

September 30, 2024 June 30, 2025 September 30, 2025


Sheet1

																						Amounts

																				12/31/19		$   47

																				1/1/20		$   36

																				Q1 COVID-19		$   56

																				3/31/20		$   139

																				Q2 Net Activity		$   (4)

																				Q2 COVID-19 		$   97

																				6/30/20		$   232













						Average Loss Rates by Portfolio 

						2010 - 2012				3/31/20

				C&I		1.11%				1.91%										1/1/20		3/31/20

				CRE Investor		0.90%				0.55%								C&I		48%		47%

				Owner-Occupied		0.47%				0.27%								Consumer		18%		13%

				Res. Mtg.		1.14%				0.16%								CRE Investor		11%		20%

				Consumer		X%				X%								Res.Mtg		11%		7%

				Construction		X%				X%								Construction		5%		4%

				Leases1		N/A				X%								Owner Occupied		4%		8%

																		Leases		3%		2%



$47

$232

$139

$97
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				GDP Growth by Quarter														Unemployment by Quarter

																																				Forecast

																																Economic Indicator - GDP Growth		1Q25		2Q25		3Q25		4Q25		1Q26		2Q26		3Q26		4Q26

																																2Q25 Forecast		-0.30%		1.90%		1.10%		1.10%		1.50%		2.50%		2.70%		2.90%

																																3Q25 Forecast		-0.50%		3.30%		2.40%		1.30%		1.70%		2.10%		2.30%		2.50%





																																				Forecast

																																Economic Indicator - Unemployment		1Q25		2Q25		3Q25		4Q25		1Q26		2Q26		3Q26		4Q26

																																2Q25 Forecast		4.10%		4.20%		4.30%		4.40%		4.40%		4.40%		4.40%		4.30%

																																3Q25 Forecast		4.10%		4.20%		4.30%		4.40%		4.40%		4.40%		4.40%		4.30%





				2Q25 Forecast																								3Q25 Forecast



GDP Growth by Quarter



1	#REF!	1	#REF!	1	#REF!	







Unemployment by Quarter



1	#REF!	1	#REF!	1	#REF!	







2Q25 Forecast	1Q25	2Q25	3Q25	4Q25	1Q26	2Q26	3Q26	4Q26	-3.0000000000000001E-3	1.9E-2	1.0999999999999999E-2	1.0999999999999999E-2	1.4999999999999999E-2	2.5000000000000001E-2	2.7E-2	2.9000000000000001E-2	3Q25 Forecast	1Q25	2Q25	3Q25	4Q25	1Q26	2Q26	3Q26	4Q26	-5.0000000000000001E-3	3.3000000000000002E-2	2.4E-2	1.2999999999999999E-2	1.7000000000000001E-2	2.1000000000000001E-2	2.3E-2	2.5000000000000001E-2	







2Q25 Forecast	1Q25	2Q25	3Q25	4Q25	1Q26	2Q26	3Q26	4Q26	4.1000000000000002E-2	4.2000000000000003E-2	4.2999999999999997E-2	4.3999999999999997E-2	4.3999999999999997E-2	4.3999999999999997E-2	4.3999999999999997E-2	4.2999999999999997E-2	3Q25 Forecast	1Q25	2Q25	3Q25	4Q25	1Q26	2Q26	3Q26	4Q26	4.1000000000000002E-2	4.2000000000000003E-2	4.2999999999999997E-2	4.3999999999999997E-2	4.3999999999999997E-2	4.3999999999999997E-2	4.3999999999999997E-2	4.2999999999999997E-2	









ACL by Segment

		WSFS Financial Corporation 

		ACL by Segment

		As of September 30, 2025



								December 31, 2019 						September 30, 2024						June 30, 2025						September 30, 2025

				($ millions)				Amount		% of Segment				$		%				$		%				$		%						Footing Check



				C&I4				$   21,623		1.42%				$56.8		2.15%				$52.1		1.90%				$49.6		1.89%						56.8		52.1		49.6

				Owner Occupied - R/E				4,406		0.45%				$9.8		0.49%				$8.6		0.44%				$8.3		0.43%						9.8		8.6		8.3

				CRE Investor				7,387		0.67%				$49.0		1.18%				$54.8		1.40%				$48.6		1.26%						49.0		54.8		48.6

				Construction4				3,867		0.95%				$8.3		1.04%				$10.7		1.25%				$17.2		1.71%						8.3		10.7		17.2

				Resi Mortgage				1,283		0.87%				$5.5		0.58%				$5.8		0.60%				$6.5		0.62%						5.5		5.8		6.5

				Leases				1,208		1.26%				$15.4		2.38%				$18.3		2.90%				$17.3		2.80%						15.4		18.3		17.3

				HELOC & HEIL				6,166		1.05%				$9.5		1.31%				$11.5		1.41%				$12.5		1.48%						9.5		11.5		12.5

				Consumer Partnerships										$40.4		3.19%				$21.7		2.26%				$20.2		2.25%						40.4		21.7		20.2

				Other				809		0.51%				$2.8		1.95%				$2.8		2.03%				$3.0		2.08%						2.8		2.8		3.0

				TOTAL 				$   46,749		0.55%				$197.5		1.48%				$186.3		1.43%				$183.2		1.41%						197.5		186.3		183.2





				Other: Includes Unsecured lines, Installment-Other, and Educational loans

				ACL Package Provider: Joe D./Matt G.

















































Partnership calcs

		UPDATE SV TAB FOR CURRENT PERIODS, ENSURE CORRECT CELLS ARE PULLING BELOW



		Upstart (CC 1622)		Sep-25		Jun-25		Sep-24				Spring (CC 1061)		Sep-25		Jun-25		Sep-24				Lendkey (CC 1609)		Sep-25		Jun-25		Sep-24

		                         E16160-Consumer Loans		7,258,189		8,162,952		162,991,159				E16160-Consumer Loans		826,014,027		877,575,142		1,016,228,755				E16160-Consumer Loans		73,001,588		76,096,566		85,727,413

		                    D10700-Deferred Fee Income		(0)		- 0		1,557,202				D10700-Deferred Fee Income		- 0		- 0		- 0				D10700-Deferred Fee Income		936,719		1,000,057		1,201,942

		Total Amortized Cost		7,258,189		8,162,952		164,548,361				Total Amortized Cost		826,014,027		877,575,142		1,016,228,755				Total Amortized Cost		73,938,307		77,096,623		86,929,355

		Allowance for Credit Loss		(152,339)		(747,818)		(18,192,111)				Allowance for Credit Loss		(19,193,299)		(19,766,061)		(21,132,394)				Allowance for Credit Loss		(1,082,021)		(1,216,152)		(1,097,972)

		Net		7,105,850		7,415,134		146,356,250				Net		806,820,728		857,809,081		995,096,361				Net		72,856,287		75,880,471		85,831,384

		covg.		2.10%		9.16%		11.06%				covg.		2.32%		2.25%		2.08%				covg.		1.46%		1.58%		1.26%

		net loans check		0.00		(0.00)		- 0				net loans check		(0)		0		- 0				net loans check		- 0		- 0		- 0







		1) Other										2) HELOC & HEIL										3) Consumer Partnerships

		Remove Lendkey										Remove Spring EQ from HELOC										Add Upstart, Spring & Lendkey to "consumer partnerships" 

		Other % Rx		Sep-25		Jun-25		Sep-24				HELOC % Rx		Sep-25		Jun-25		Sep-24				Consumer Partnerships % Rx		Sep-25		Jun-25		Sep-24

																						Net		886,783		941,105		1,227,284

		Installment Other		19,298		12,781		14,653				HELOC & HEILs Cost		1,670,197		1,691,711		1,458,644				Gross		907,211		962,835		1,267,706

		unsec.		55,933		55,438		54,891				(less: Spring)		(826,014)		(877,575)		(1,016,229)

		educ.		143,811		147,875		160,176				New HELOC Cost		844,183		814,136		442,415				Allowance		20,428		21,730		40,422

		total other cost		219,042		216,094		229,720														covg.		2.25%		2.26%		3.19%

		(less: lendkey)		(73,938)		(77,097)		(86,929)				Allowance		31,695		31,221		25,680

												(less: Spring allowance)		(19,193)		(19,766)		(21,132)

		New Other Cost		145,104		138,997		142,791				New allowance		12,502		11,455		4,548

												Coverage %		1.48%		1.41%		1.03%



		installment other		698		570		670

		unsec.		1,953		1,894		1,777

		educ.		1,442		1,579		1,429

		Allowance		4,093		4,043		3,876



		(less: lendkey allowance)		(1,082)		(1,216)		(1,098)

		New allowance		3,011		2,827		2,778

		New Coverage %		2.08%		2.03%		1.95%

																																0

																																0













































Partnership SV by CC

				USD - US Dollar		USD - US Dollar		USD - US Dollar		USD - US Dollar		USD - US Dollar		USD - US Dollar		USD - US Dollar		USD - US Dollar		USD - US Dollar		USD - US Dollar		USD - US Dollar		USD - US Dollar

				All Project Values		All Project Values		All Project Values		All Project Values		All Project Values		All Project Values		All Project Values		All Project Values		All Project Values		All Project Values		All Project Values		All Project Values

				All Cost Center Values		All Cost Center Values		All Cost Center Values		1622-Upstart		1622-Upstart		1622-Upstart		1061-Spring Eq Loans		1061-Spring Eq Loans		1061-Spring Eq Loans		1609-Lendkey Loans		1609-Lendkey Loans		1609-Lendkey Loans

				Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total

				Period-to-Date		Period-to-Date		Period-to-Date		Period-to-Date		Period-to-Date		Period-to-Date		Period-to-Date		Period-to-Date		Period-to-Date		Period-to-Date		Period-to-Date		Period-to-Date

				Ending Balance		Ending Balance		Ending Balance		Ending Balance		Ending Balance		Ending Balance		Ending Balance		Ending Balance		Ending Balance		Ending Balance		Ending Balance		Ending Balance

				Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual

				All Future2 Values		All Future2 Values		All Future2 Values		All Future2 Values		All Future2 Values		All Future2 Values		All Future2 Values		All Future2 Values		All Future2 Values		All Future2 Values		All Future2 Values		All Future2 Values

				All Future1 Values		All Future1 Values		All Future1 Values		All Future1 Values		All Future1 Values		All Future1 Values		All Future1 Values		All Future1 Values		All Future1 Values		All Future1 Values		All Future1 Values		All Future1 Values

				All Intercompany Values		All Intercompany Values		All Intercompany Values		All Intercompany Values		All Intercompany Values		All Intercompany Values		All Intercompany Values		All Intercompany Values		All Intercompany Values		All Intercompany Values		All Intercompany Values		All Intercompany Values

				All Product Values		All Product Values		All Product Values		All Product Values		All Product Values		All Product Values		All Product Values		All Product Values		All Product Values		All Product Values		All Product Values		All Product Values

				All Line_of_Business Values		All Line_of_Business Values		All Line_of_Business Values		All Line_of_Business Values		All Line_of_Business Values		All Line_of_Business Values		All Line_of_Business Values		All Line_of_Business Values		All Line_of_Business Values		All Line_of_Business Values		All Line_of_Business Values		All Line_of_Business Values

				All BusinessUnit Values		All BusinessUnit Values		All BusinessUnit Values		All BusinessUnit Values		All BusinessUnit Values		All BusinessUnit Values		All BusinessUnit Values		All BusinessUnit Values		All BusinessUnit Values		All BusinessUnit Values		All BusinessUnit Values		All BusinessUnit Values

				WSFS Primary Ledger		WSFS Primary Ledger		WSFS Primary Ledger		WSFS Primary Ledger		WSFS Primary Ledger		WSFS Primary Ledger		WSFS Primary Ledger		WSFS Primary Ledger		WSFS Primary Ledger		WSFS Primary Ledger		WSFS Primary Ledger		WSFS Primary Ledger

				Sep-2025		Jun-2025		Sep-2024		Sep-2025		Jun-2025		Sep-2024		Sep-2025		Jun-2025		Sep-2024		Sep-2025		Jun-2025		Sep-2024

		                         101110-System Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101120-Cash		616185370.929993		659059255.940033		716688651.809998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101121-Cash at Fidelity		905428.890000001		488678.090000011		1401359.23		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101122-Cash from Custody Clearing & Settlement		11220.1199999992		1732.4199999999		745.53		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101125-WSFS Temp Conversion Cash		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101126-BNCL Branch Cash Conversion		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101127-WSFS-BMT Temp Conv Cash		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101130-EPS Vault Cash		-52547377.0799866		-62698254.4300079		-109310891.209991		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101135-Cardtronics FI Contra		-173418898		-161715163		-180282350		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101140-Vault Cash		-66336295.1799316		-74037146.2697754		-92402366.4101563		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101149-Vault Cash Fed		11636.0000000298		-1543.1599999964		8234		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101150-Courier Recycling Vault		57927466.2200165		62164207.6300049		58006156.5500031		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101160-Cash - WSFS MMA		-0.0000002384		0		-0.0000002384		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101161-Cash - WSFS Interest Checking		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101170-Cash		-0.0000004768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0						4Q24 Forecast

		                         101171-Cash - BMT Equipment Finance		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101172-Cash - Shields		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101173-BMT ATM Teller Cash Settlement		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101180-Cash - WSFS Checking		2777801.10000038		4723977.35999918		2486369.28999949		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101190-Cash Account - Monarch		0		0		0.0000000019		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0						0

		                         101200-Pci Cash Clearing FNBW		0.0000000298		-0.0000000894		0.0000000298		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0						4Q24 Forecast

		                         101210-Cash 1832 Holding		0		0		0.0000004768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101260-Cash Prime Protect		0		0.0000000019		-0.0000000009		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101261-Cash - NewLane		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101270-Reinsurance Trust		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101280-Cash Subsidiary Payroll Clearing		16430.7499999963		20191.8299999982		7492.7299999967		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101285-Cash Transfer Account		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101290-Cash -Fiduciary		0.0000009537		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101293-Undeposited Funds		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101295-Wells Fargo MCA GBP		603007.210000001		679697.98		498688.469999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101300-Wells Fargo MCA EUR		2596696.64999999		5169311.90000001		2956656.7		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101301-Cash - Deferred Plans		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D10100-Cash Header		388732487.610107		433854946.290405		400058746.689819		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101310-Cash In Transit - Fed Tax Payment		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101320-Return Items		0		0.0000000149		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101330-Return Items Clearing		0.0000002384		0.0000002384		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101331-Zenbanx Wire Recon Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101340-Credit Card Suspense		-13544.8300004005		-6528.7699995041		-1735.7300000191		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101345-VISA DPS Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101350-Merchant Sales Clearing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101360-Checks In Transit		-18943.1799316406		7193.7000732422		97648.3999633789		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101370-Cash Advance Suspense		30793.099999994		23959.6599999964		21225.7100000009		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101371-Online Account Opening via PayPal		1096.0199999996		4200		-30075		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101380-Cashconnect ACH In Transit		4015773.72000027		1110256.88999987		1183665.44999981		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101385-SS Unvalidated Funds		-1173776.74000007		-893557.939999998		-4055751.06		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101390-SS Wire Cash Account		18955.0000076294		19519		-233		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101400-ATM In Transit		-326170		-510470		-478692		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101410-Food Stamps In Transit		37754.1100001335		59524.0000002384		14337.1000001431		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101420-MC/Visa In Process		79764.3700000048		-564.0799999237		10538.339999795		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101430-Cash In Transit		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101440-Coin in Process		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101450-ACH Fed Reserve		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101460-ACH Warehouse		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101470-ACH Incoming		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101480-ACH Transfers		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101490-ACH Returns		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101491-ACH Exceptions		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101492-ACH In Process-CB		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101493-Prepaid Cards ACH Clrng Act-CB		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D10200-Cash In Transit		2651701.57006836		-186467.540039063		-3239071.79003906		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101510-Collections Pay-By-Phone		29789.370000001		36548.3099999949		25204.9299999997		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101511-Christiana Trust Collections Pay By Phone		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101512-Philly Pay by Phone		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101513-eBiller ACH Transactions		-631475.930000007		-764569.319999993		-309829.839999974		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101520-Nationsbank Va Primary		20276.0499997139		25292.3800001144		20050.3499999046		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101530-National City Bank Indiana		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101540-National City Bank Michigan		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101550-Hibernia Bank		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101560-National City Bank Ohio		29286.5799999237		30000		30000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101570-National City Bank Kentucky		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101580-National City Bank Illinois		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101590-1St Tenn Memphis - FNBW		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101600-First National Bank Chicago		28929.2699999809		29465.3200001717		151919.720000267		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101610-First Hawaiian Bank		20937.6800000668		25429.3300000429		29120		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101611-First Hawaiian Bank Due From - DS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101620-Boama		29794.7200000286		29883.3700000048		29918.3499999642		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101630-Due From Firstar		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101640-Federal Reserve Bank		24158318.9604492		97972836.2402344		180328800.450195		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101641-Cash Connect FRB		85345300		62509750		56103800		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101642-WSFS Fed Reserve Conversion		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101643-WSFS-BMT Fed Res Conv		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101650-Bank Of America		29863.7300000191		29917.3699998856		29937.8499999046		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101660-Money Room - Retail		16841287.2400002		12090035.9799995		14684340.8399992		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101665-PNC Auction Proceeds		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101670-Wacovia		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101680-First Union-WF Cash		1265512.87		1265512.87		1265337.87		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101690-M & T		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101692-Due From Bank BMO CT Loan Agency CAD		185439.630000114		189698.75999999		309770.310000181		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101693-DUE FROM BANK - BMO CT LOAN AGENCY MXP		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101694-Due From Bank BMO CT Loan Agency USD		35000		35000		35000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101695-Prepaid Coin Even Exchange		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101696-Due From Bank BMO CT Loan Agency EUR		1380094.54999995		1467564.70000005		58259.4700000286		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101697-Due from Bank - BMO CT Loan Agency AUD		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101698-Due from Bank - BMO CT Loan Agency GBP		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101700-Wells Fargo		29767.0099945068		30000.0000152588		30000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101705-Wells Fargo Coupons		853628.510000005		853898.640000001		789063.360000014		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101706-Wells Fargo Cash Connect Operating		77727.4399999976		24283.7000000179		434702.590000004		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101707-Wells Fargo Due From		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101710-Wells Fargo Foreign Wire_Cash Letter		293936.720000014		353628.739999995		763343.689999983		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101715-Wells Fargo Foreign Exchange		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101716-Well Fargp CHPMMA		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101720-Atlantic Central Bb Dba		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101730-M & T Letter Of Credit		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101735-Shields Money Room		6537018.96999991		4635557.40999997		6884859.36000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101740-U.S.Bank		11790.7000000001		46156.6499999999		57211.85		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101741-Wilmington Trust		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101745-JP Morgan Chase		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101750-JP Morgan Margin Account		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101760-Wells Fargo Margin Account		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101770-FHLB Mortgage Sales		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101780-Icba Advance For Card Clearing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101790-BMO USD Nostro		1569675.93		3201793.69		1255258.76		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D10300-Due From Banks		138141899.999512		184117684.140137		263006069.9104		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101810-Earthport Nostros		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101820-Otc Position		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101830-Spot Position Aud		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101840-Forward Position		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101850-BMO CAD Nostro		263926.85		267883.980000001		180347.63		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101860-Yesbank Nostro Accounts		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101870-Desjardins/Temporary Duca Nostro Accounts Gbp		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101880-Central1 Nostro Accounts		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101890-Tencent Due From CAD		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101900-Tencent DDA Overdraft		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101910-Bmo Provisional Nostro		137282.330000002		23319.9100000001		371069.96		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101920-Duca Nostros CAD		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101930-Check Clearing Reconciliation Usd		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101940-Otc Base Equivalent - AUD		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101950-Spot Base Equivalent - SGD		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101960-Zenclear Due From Clearing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101970-Nostro Funding - All Currencies USD		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101980-Zenclear Due From Zbc		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         101990-Forward Base Equivalent - SGD		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         102000-Foreign Exchange Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         102010-Micro Deposit Rec USD		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         102020-Zenclear Due From Clearing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         102030-Due From Zenbanx USD		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         102040-Zenclear Due From Zbc		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         102050-UBS ILS NOSTRO		1930.2400000001		1898.09		1715		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         102060-UBS GBP NOSTRO		18150.2400000039		162677.140000001		364548.72		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         102070-UBS EUR NOSTRO		428234.009999998		317829.340000004		71054.370000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         102080-UBS CHF NOSTRO		571226.44		573486.52		285396.76		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         102090-UBS JPY NOSTRO		48773.1800000004		88196.47		61331.4400000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         102100-ANZ AUD NOSTRO		1259059.19		1257998.92		1321780.43		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         102110-UBS NOK NOSTRO		1593.95		1581.66		1520.34		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         102111-UBS NZD NOSTRO		1457.32		1539.38		1647.71		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         102120-UBS SEK NOSTRO		33725.9999999999		33576.9499999998		65681.67		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         102130-UBS TRY NOSTRO		849.83		887.72		1033.5		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         102140-UBS ZAR NOSTRO		1530.38		1492.25		1540.09		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         102150-UBS MXN NOSTRO		1587.37		1775.39		1323.43		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         102160-UBS PLN Nostro		2210.91		2232.21		2102.97		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D10400-Zenbanx Cash		2801186.17999995		2738595.44000003		2732094.02000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               C10100-Cash & Due From Banks		532327275.36084		620524758.32959		662557838.831055		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    108010-FHLB Demand		386135.989990234		353677.849975586		407903.969970703		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    108030-Stepping Stones FCU		50671.72		50658.96		50621.1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    108040-Pnc Treasury Collateral Deposit		0.0000000037		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    108050-Cash Pledged for Derivatives		4850020		2600020		1510000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    108055-Huntington Swap Collateral		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    108060-Wells Fargo Swap Collateral		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    108065-Goldman Sachs Visa Deriv Collateral		1540000.42		2040000.42		2220000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    108070-Cash at Crypto Exchange Gemini		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    108080-Fulton Bank Swap Collateral		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    108100-Federal Reserve Deposit		1031946057.03003		703929099.469849		324171135.109863		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    108110-Federal Home Loan Bank-MPF Funding		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    108200-BNY Mellon-CDARS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    108201-BNY Mellon-ICS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    108300-Premium MMA		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               C10200-Deposits With Banks		1040772885.1604		710973456.699707		328359660.179932		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		          B10000-Total Cash & Cash Equivalents		1573100160.51953		1331498215.02734		990917499.006836		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    109550-Agency Notes-AFS		203292000		203292000		203292000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    109560-Discount-Agency Notes-AFS		-23593.71		-24841.58		-28585.14		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    109570-Premium-Agency Notes-AFS		17671981.85		18315947.62		20247844.82		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    109580-Valuation Allowance-Agency Notes-AFS		-34175211.86		-37275007.36		-37392289.94		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    109590-Invest in Annuity AFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    109591-Premium - Annuity AFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    109592-Valuation Allowance - Annuity AFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    109593-Rabbi Trust Investment		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    109594-Rabbi Trust-EDCP Trading Inv		-0.0000000009		0.0000000009		-0.0000000009		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               C10300-Investments Available For Sale		186765176.28		184308098.68		186118969.74		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    109710-US Treasury AFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    109720-Discount US Treasury AFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    109730-Premium US Treasury AFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    109740-Valuation Allow US Treasury AFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               C10400-US T Securities		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    111610-Corp Bonds AFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    111620-Discount Corp Bonds AFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    111630-Valuation Allow Corp Bonds AFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               C10450-Corporate Bonds AFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    117110-CMO Remic AFS		490336583.94		503462318.58		536972051.66		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    117120-Discount CMO Remic AFS		-1195493.93		-1251585.12		-1421661.68		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    117130-Premium CMO Remic AFS		1550929.2		1686860.03		2116046.68		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    117140-Valuation Allow CMO Remic		-73900924.42		-82168236.81		-82183870.82		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    117150-Write-Down Allowance-CMO		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    117160-GNMA AFS		46525780.27		42894457.23		46933429.89		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    117170-Discount GNMA AFS		-1114191.88		-774868.78		-1007685.94		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    117180-Premium GNMA AFS		182788.42		192652.85		223858.61		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    117190-Valuation Allow GNMA AFS		-2696558.23		-2937603.12		-2326243.28		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    117200-FNMA AFS		3155434936.07		3197843906.74		3362337713.21		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    117210-Discount FNMA AFS		-11833283.84		-11473090.53		-12641796.08		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    117220-Premium FNMA AFS		10677128.29		11312160.46		13229723.37		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    117230-Valuation Allow FNMA		-408120829.82		-453468049.08		-423038774.36		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    117240-FHLMC AFS		117759862.66		114761007.59		120392619.37		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    117250-Discount FHLMC AFS		-548402.39		-521564.9		-624724.91		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    117260-Premium FHLMC AFS		638786.850000001		678944.560000001		802521.22		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    117270-Valuation Allow FHLMC AFS		-8303080.21000001		-9762361.84		-8762924.67999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    117280-MBS Principal Receivable		0		0		-0.0000004768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               C10500-MBS Available For Sale		3315394030.98		3310474947.86		3551000282.26		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		          B11000-Investment securities, available for sale		3502159207.26		3494783046.54		3737119252		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    113810-CMO Remic HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    113811-Discount CMO Remic HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    113812-Premium CMO Remic HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    113820-GNMA HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    113821-Discount GNMA HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    113822-Premium GNMA HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    113830-FNMA HTM		796302085.15		808152715.67		837707393.91		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    113831-Discount FNMA HTM		-2347322.27		-2455537.35		-2777032.09		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    113832-Premium FNMA HTM		5593204.98		5885328.49		6766888.94		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    113840-FHLMC HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    113841-Discount FHLMC HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    113842-Premium FHLMC HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    113890-MBS HTM Principal Receivable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               C10575-MBS Held to Maturity		799547967.86		811582506.81		841697250.76		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    109310-Municipal Bonds Taxable HTM		0		0.0000000009		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    109320-Premium Municipal Bonds Taxable HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    109330-Discount Municipal Bonds Taxable HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    109340-Muni BQ GO HTM		59044999.79		61389999.79		62434999.79		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    109350-Prem Muni BQ GO HTM		19847.6099999975		27369.6699999999		68474.5500000026		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    109360-Disc Muni BQ GO HTM		-2.67		-19.97		-71.85		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    109370-Municipal Bonds HTM		115284999.98		115284999.98		115284999.98		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    109380-Premium Municipal Bonds HTM		5806889.98		6062080.6		6827652.57		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    109390-Discount Municipal Bonds HTM		-1050.87		-1096.24		-1232.37		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               C10600-Municipal Bonds		180155683.82		182763333.83		184614822.67		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    110410-Foreign Govt Notes HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    110411-Premium Foreign Govt Notes HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               C10650-Foreign Bonds HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		          B12000-Investment securities, held to maturity		979703651.68		994345840.64		1026312073.43		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               109520-Investments CRA Qualified Fund		3069924.38		3069924.38		3027036.38		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               109530-Gain/Loss Investments CRA Fund		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               109540-Valuation Allowance CRA Fund		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               109610-Merion Investment Partners II		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               109620-Meridian Venture Partners II		517391		517391		517391		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               109630-Investment in CRED Technologies		11284338.07		11284338.07		10138899.71		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               109640-ST Investments Prime Protect		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               109650-Investment in Plain Sight Capital		577107		590097		517618		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               109999-Investments to be Sold (Temporary)		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               167220-Investment In Spring Eq		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               167225-Unrealized Gain/(Loss) Spring EQ		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               167250-Investment In Zenbanx Usa		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               183882-Philadelphia Fund LP		1211685.71		1240667.71		1549903		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               184090-Visa Stock		617571.99000001		621114.319999993		-21180.4099999964		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               184095-Unrealized Gain/Loss Visa Stock		0		0		660208.50999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		          B12500-Other Interest-earning Assets		17715489.4100001		17766694.7399999		16975941.1900001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         118110-Residential Mortgage BE HFS		7895975.87000084		8734858.85999966		3770603.62999916		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         118111-Residential Mortgage MD HFS		25343878.1999989		36275088.5700016		31745913.0400009		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         118112-Residential MTG MTM Valuation MD Uncommitted		160954.490000002		290245.340000004		322492.549999997		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         118120-Residential MTG MTM Valuation BE		88000.2300000004		34487.8599999994		57081.6499999985		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         118130-Residential MTG HFS Suspense		2509180.68000031		4481724.29999924		3393144.50999832		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         118140-Loans Held For Sale-WF		-13033513.9700007		-15471242.7000003		-15200389.3500004		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         118150-Residential MTG MTM Valuation MD Committed		290390.18		610620.57		250689.149999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         118155-FNMA HFS Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         118157-Residential Disaster Recovery Deferrals HFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         118158-HFS-Correspondence Payments		-3089.1699999999		-2085.0000000002		-21855.3899999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         118159-Residential Disaster Recovery Defer HFS		0.0000000002		0.0000000002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D10500-Residential Held-For-Sale Loans		23251776.5100021		34953697.7999916		24317679.7899971		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         118160-SBA Held-For-Sale Loans		39794915.8399999		38631024.1499999		17803807.4700003		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         118170-SBA HFS Valuation		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D10510-Commercial Held-for -Sale Loans		39794915.8400004		38631024.1499999		17803807.47		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         118210-Def L/O Fees Res Mtg HFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D10520-Res Mtg HFS Loan Orig Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         118310-Installment HFS Loans		0		84319939.56		0		0		84319939.56		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         118320-Installment HFS Valuation		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D10530-Consumer HFS Loans		0		84319939.56		0		0		84319939.56		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               C10700-Loan Held-For-Sale		63046692.3499985		157904661.509991		42121487.2599907		0		84319939.56		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        122510-Comm Loan Draw Clearing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        122560-Commercial Fee Clearing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        122570-Construction Fixed		27071644.7599998		23655419.9799995		32221846.71		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        122580-Constr Fix PCI Contra Principal		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        122590-Constr Fix PCI Recorded Investment		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        122600-Constr Fix PCI Unamort Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G16300-Construction Loan Fixed Principal		27071644.7599998		23655419.98		32221846.7099996		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        122520-Construction PCI Contra Principal		0.0000000019		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        122530-Construction PCI/PCD Unamortized Balance		-62192.0299999975		-62192.0299999975		-62192.0299999975		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        122540-Construction Unamortized Balance		-19117.890000008		-18856.3999999911		-17330.1599999964		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        122550-Commercial Fee Suspense		-870896.199999988		-1965450.49999997		-980276.349999994		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        122610-Construction Variable		980446702.32		821943096.18		778664608.369995		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        122620-Constr Var PCI Contra Principal		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        122630-Constr Var PCI Recorded Investment		88066.78		88066.78		88066.78		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        122640-Constr Var PCI Unamort Balance		-130619.73		-134185.4		-147685.82		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        122650-Res Construction		0.0000000149		-0.0000000149		0.0000000149		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        122660-Constr Loans In Process		3162257.00000048		19071787.7		713999.999999523		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        122670-Construction Mark FNBW		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G16310-Construction Loan Variable Principal		982614200.250008		838922266.330002		778259190.790001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              F16400-Construction Loan Principal		1009685845.01003		862577686.310005		810481037.5		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E15130-Construction Loans		1009685845.00999		862577686.310005		810481037.5		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   119110-ACH Loan Payment Clearing		0		1441.1700001955		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   119120-Loan Control		-497282.6199646		1826740.86000061		660184.530014038		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   119130-Loan Interface Suspense		0		-0.0000038147		-5000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   119140-Revolving Credit In Process		150831.249999762		366502.469999909		756040.490000129		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   119150-Investor Clearing		-62184.969999969		-87754.6500000358		-90039.4700000286		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   119160-Loan Clearing Service 360		162149.999999881		-18369		-135505.150000095		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   119165-Loan Overpayment Checks		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   119170-Loan Clearing Penn Liberty Conversion		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   119180-Loan Conversion Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   119181-WSFS-BMT Loan Prin/IntRec/ Def Fees Conv		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   119182-Loan Prin Non-post Susp		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   119190-Participation Clearing BMT		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              F16100-Loan Control Accounts		-246486.33996582		2088560.8500061		1185680.40000916		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        119210-Res Fixed		322262266.68		326628496.070005		332495262.609995		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        119215-Res Habitat for Humanity		805588.73		816024.22		900571.04		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        119216-Discount Res Habitat for Humanity		0		0		-38477.53		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        119217-Res Fixed - CENLAR		156358126.42		160323908.9		170955948.17		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        119218-Res Fixed - Unity Bank		143738.9		300746.89		314814.76		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        119220-Res CRA		95884818.12		89222873.0799999		77724184.47		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        119230-Premium CRA Loans		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        119235-Res Participations Princ Bal		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        119238-Consumer Residential Disaster Recovery Defer		88295.64		91278.27		74577.04		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        119239-Residential Disaster Recovery Defer Fixed		441646.43		462001.04		496946.99		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        119240-Residential PCI Contra Principal FNBW		-176249.719999984		-176249.719999954		-176249.719999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        119250-Residential PCI/PCD Unamortized Balance		-103885.290000007		-100598.530000001		-88658.1299999952		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        119260-Residential Unamortized Balance FNBW		-6348979.45999992		-6669589.94999999		-7463438.96999997		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G16100-Res Mtg Fixed Principal		569398616.540001		570942140.360003		575195480.730001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        119270-Res Arms =< 1 Yr		6294196.90999985		6373003.83000016		7385932.43999934		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        119275-Res Arms - SBO		20048560.45		21201645.2		23887572.96		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        119280-Res Hybrid Arms		433554700.04		368722305.139999		324222190.82		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        119288-Residential Disaster Recovery Deferrals ARM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        119289-Residential Disaster Recovery Defer ARM		110633.63		110633.63		136079.91		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        119290-Res Arms > 1 Yr		1540392.37		1568162.89000002		2243901.88000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        119300-Res Arm PCI Contra Principal		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        119310-Res Arm PCI Recorded Investment		-21386.34		-21261.71		-20884.72		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        119320-Res Arm Unamortized Balance		-239174.609999999		-217744.919999999		-259604.02		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G16110-Res Mtg Variable Principal		461287922.450001		397736744.060001		357595189.270001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              F16120-Res Mtg Principal		1030686538.98999		968678884.419998		932790670.000008		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   119410-Residential MTG HFI Suspense		4148645.96000004		7127351.7		4849057.62999998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              F16140-Res Mtg Other		4148645.96000001		7127351.7		4849057.63000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E16100-Residential Mortgages		1034588698.61008		977894796.970093		938825408.030045		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   120121-Reverse Mortgage Loans		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   120122-Def Loans Orig Fee - Rev Mtg Loans		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              F16200-Rev Mtg Loans		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   120210-Rev Mtg Loans Sasco		11487305.36		11178663.5200001		10293796.1900001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   120211-Unearned Discount Rev Mtg Sasco		-6240891.70999999		-6565540.55999999		-7168712.18000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   120212-Int Rec Rev Mtg Sasco		66646.2799999863		64766.1300000101		61299.25		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              F16210-Reverse Mortgage Loans Sasco		5313059.93000007		4677889.09000003		3186383.25999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   120310-Reverse Mortgages		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   120320-Discount Reverse Mortgages		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   120330-Int Rec Reverse Mtgs		-0.0000000019		-0.0000000019		-0.0000000019		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              F16220-Marin Reverse Mortgages		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E16110-Investment In Reverse Mortgages		5313059.93000019		4677889.09000003		3186383.25999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        121410-Comm Mortgage Fixed		1102399443.82001		1096071069.67		1131698164.20996		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        121420-Comm Mtg Fix PCI Contra Principal		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        121430-Comm Mtg Fix PCI Recorded Investment		-44388.9399999999		-44149.29		-920.4		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        121440-Comm Mtg Fix PCI Unamort Balance		588788.959999995		691372.25		973022.219999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        121450-Commercial Mortgage Mark To Market		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        121460-Commercial Mortgage Mark FNBW		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G16200-Commercial Mortgage Fixed Principal		1102943843.84		1096718292.62999		1132670266.02997		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        121470-Comm Mtg Loans In Process		18651263		9649711.21000051		9038400		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        121480-Comm Mortgage Variable		2753456207.29991		2825574060.36996		3031168560.48003		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        121490-Commercial Mortgages PCI Contra Principal FNBW		-194444.649999976		-194444.649999917		-194444.649999976		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        121500-Commercial Mortgages PCI/PCD Unamortized Balance		-678302.780000031		-568384.520000041		-609540.840000033		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        121510-Commercial Mortgages Unamortized Balance FNBW		-9852438.5		-10642140.7699996		-12850267.1600006		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        121520-Comm Mortgage Sm Bus Promo		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        121530-Sm Bus Part CRE Term		0.0000000009		0.0000000009		-0.0000000009		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G16210-Commercial Mortgage Variable Principal		2761382284.37001		2823818801.63995		3026552707.83002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              F16300-Commercial Mortgage Principal		3864326128.20996		3920537094.27002		4159222973.85995		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E16120-Commercial Mortgages		3864326128.21002		3920537094.27005		4159222973.86002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123610-Comm Fixed		508523583.579998		520088460.449993		578186564.320004		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123615-Comm Fixed Micro Loans		147746.6		154467.38		174366.71		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123620-Commercial PCI Contra Principal FNBW		-677667.729999989		-677667.729999959		-677667.730000049		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123630-Commercial PCI/PCD Unamortized Balance		-3963520.09999996		-3935045.12000003		-3776718.42000002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123640-Commercial Unamortized Balance FNBW		-102896.150000036		-143236.620000064		-244987.25000006		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123650-Comm Fixed Owner Occupied		737689566.010006		764481623.27		736217881.880001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123660-Comm Fix PCI O-O Contra Principal		0		-0.0000000149		-0.0000000298		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123670-Comm Fix PCI O-O Recorded Investment		787431.77		786597.55		783088.44		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123680-Comm Fix PCI O-O Unamortized Balance		-141844.870000001		-106764.35		25413.8400000008		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123690-Small Business Lift Loans		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123850-PPP Loans in Process		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G16400-C & I Loan Fixed Principal		1242262399.11		1280648434.82999		1310687941.79001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123700-Commercial Loans Variable		2107937847.25995		2191778042.62996		2059143961.13997		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123705-Bene Sm Bus C&I Loan Receivable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123710-Comm Var PCI Contra Principal		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123720-Comm Var PCI Recorded Investment		3827651.75		3820152.88		3755383.31		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123730-Comm Var PCI Unamortized Balance		-2344672.02		-2487779.06		-3340950.71		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123740-Comm Variable Owner Occupied		1189343097.54999		1187663345.49001		1274375328.46999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123750-Owner-Occupied Commercial PCI Contra Principal FNBW		-0.0000000149		-0.0000000149		-0.0000000298		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123760-Owner-Occupied Commercial PCI/PCD Unamortized Balance		164868.209999993		150259.099999964		59164.0300000161		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123770-Owner-Occupied Commercial Unamortized Balance FNBW		-3923490.27000012		-4236722.62		-6507487.5		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123780-Esop 50% Tax Deductible		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123785-SBA HFS Loans Retained		9816445.55000001		9237054.98000002		5934602.49000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123790-Commercial Loan Mark To Market		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123800-Commercial Payment Suspense		-2777361.77000046		-7678653.02000046		-13692685.8500004		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123801-Participating Payment Suspense		-1631273.25999999		-1466638.1099999		-4175596.71999997		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123810-Comm Loans In Process		14532299.8699989		43922891.9200001		25046064.6699982		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123820-Commercial Mark FNBW		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123830-Commercial Owner Occupied Mark FNBW		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123840-C&I Part Mtg SA Sold		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        123860-Business DD Overdrafts		0		0.0000000037		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G16410-C & I Loan Variable Principal		3314945412.87		3420701954.19		3340597783.33002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              F16500-C & I Loan Principal		4557207811.97998		4701350389.02011		4651285725.12003		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E16140-C & I Loans		4557207811.97998		4701350389.02002		4651285725.12006		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              123910-Sm Bus C&I-Lease Gross Rec		693179969.13		708934054.27		730353615.42		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              123920-Leasing AR-Invoice Payments		20861201.6599996		20872877.27		20622081.8999996		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              123930-Lease Unapplied Cash		-1819673.98999998		-1830609.83000004		-3089760.97000009		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              123940-Lease Unapplied Cash Advance Payment		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E16145-Commercial Small Business Leases		712221496.8		727976321.710001		747885936.35		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              126901-Comm Loans To Subs		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              126920-Loans to Beneficial		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E16150-Loans To Subsidiaries		0.0000002384		0		-0.0000002384		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        124720-Overdrafts		3836422.58999634		8730420.95000076		7704473.01000214		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        124730-Overdrafts - AUD		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        124740-Credit Card Loans		35371896.8		35174811.78		32476920.17		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        124741-Credit Card In Transit		300		0		7047.4100000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        124742-CRED CC Loans		711704.329999864		702087.910000026		753509.810000002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        124745-Repr Inventory Outgoing Chgbk Rec		2979.8799999999		412.0499999993		34839.0800000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        124746-On Line Repair Non Post		0		-3703.77		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        124750-Installment Loans Fixed		1010994738.41		1058381867.16		1161223910.79		0		0		0		791478102.179999		840464413.899999		942866915.28		0		0.0000000037		0

		                                        124755-Installment Loans Fixed - Cenlar		3277909.99		3609775.78		5183979.22		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        124760-Premium Installment Loans		34538195.8099999		37113047.8399999		42768177.4599999		0		0		0		34538195.81		37113047.84		42768177.46		0		0		0

		                                        124770-Discount Installment Loans		-2270.7899999991		-2319.7599999979		-2475.5700000003		0		0		0		-2270.79		-2319.76		-2475.57		0		0		0

		                                        124780-Consumer Fix PCI/PCD Unamortized Balance		-99147.9400000004		-102425.72		-317658.41		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        124790-Consumer Fix Unamortized Balance		-295667.21		-288079.82		-292112.299999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        124800-Lendkey Loans Sl		5693296.16		5641052.08		6009492.47		0		0		0		0		0		0		5693296.16		5641052.08		6009492.47

		                                        124810-Lendkey Loans Cl		67308292.23		70455514.06		79717920.5		0		0		0		0		0		0		67308292.23		70455514.06		79717920.5

		                                        124820-Student Loans Alliance		69851989.6099999		70778447.6899999		73235126.74		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        124830-Lines Of Credit		3162072.19999993		3209413.85000002		3640458.86000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        124900-Upstart Loans Fixed		7885984.40999997		8436840.58000004		171608592.14		7885984.40999997		8436840.58000004		171608592.14		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        124930-Consumer Unsecured Purchased - LC		0		0		24540.2999999998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G16500-Consumer Loans Fixed		1242238696.47999		1301837162.65999		1583776741.67999		7885984.40999997		8436840.58000004		171608592.14		826014027.199999		877575141.98		985632617.169999		73001588.39		76096566.14		85727412.97

		                                        124840-Equity Line		636226080.759991		601081337.579998		510728084.940002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        124848-Disaster Recovery Defer Equity Lines		1811.97		1811.97		2703.51		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        124850-Consumer PCI Contra Principal FNBW		12325.1800000072		9235.299999997		7532.4100000039		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        124860-Consumer PCI/PCD Unamortized Balance		197489.439999998		200851.729999982		199999.770000003		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        124870-Consumer Unamortized Balance FNBW		-3018018.36		-3164868.77999999		-3629428.59		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        124910-Installment Loans Variable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        124920-Personal Lines Of Credit		16687438.1399984		16352068.6500001		18020150.3900003		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G16510-Consumer Loans Variable		650107127.130005		614480436.449989		525329042.43		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              F16600-Consumer Loan Principal		1892345823.61003		1916317599.10997		2109105784.11002		7885984.40999997		8436840.58000004		171608592.14		826014027.2		877575141.979999		985632617.169999		73001588.39		76096566.14		85727412.97

		                                   125110-Loan Suspense		-2362163.47999954		-1449700.53999853		-1394252.6699996		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   125115-Student Loan Suspense		45026.2100000083		7544.4099999964		31172.7300000489		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   125120-Mastercard Payment Clearing		-92521.119999975		-88859.9900000095		-128170.549999997		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   125121-Card Non-post Susp		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   125130-Credit Card Ck		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   125140-Installment Loans Clearing		0		0		30596138.04		0		0		0		0		0		30596138.04		0		0		0

		                                   125150-Upstart Clearing		-627795.259999931		-273888.23999989		-8617432.73000002		-627795.259999931		-273888.23999989		-8617432.73000002		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              F16610-Consumer Loan Other		-3037453.65000057		-1804904.3599987		20487454.8200006		-627795.259999931		-273888.23999989		-8617432.73000002		0		0		30596138.04		0		0		0

		                         E16160-Consumer Loans		1889308369.95999		1914512694.74997		2129593238.92999		7258189.1500001		8162952.34000003		162991159.41		826014027.199999		877575141.98		1016228755.21		73001588.39		76096566.14		85727412.97

		                    D10600-Gross Loans and Leases		13072651410.4999		13109526872.1204		13440480703.0499		7258189.1500001		8162952.34000003		162991159.41		826014027.199999		877575141.98		1016228755.21		73001588.39		76096566.14		85727412.97

		                              128010-Def Loan Orig Fees Res Mtg		-1236990.85999994		-1451648.07000002		-1272836.46999998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              128020-Def Loan Orig Fees Clearing		-8760.4500000002		18846.46		41008.7599999998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E17100-Res Mtg Unearned Income		-1245751.31		-1432801.61000003		-1231827.70999996		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   128110-Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Sm Bus Promo		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   128120-Def Income Comm Mtg		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   128130-Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Var		-2384467.18999997		-2699825.08000001		-2366782.48999998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   128140-Unearned Commit. Fee -Swap		-4371873.54		-4682567.69		-6007638.89		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              F17100-Comm Mtg Var Unearned Income		-6756340.72999999		-7382392.77000003		-8374421.38000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   128210-Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Mtg Fix		-1599051.28999999		-1618195.79		-1799542.22		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              F17200-Comm Mtg Fix Unearned Income		-1599051.29		-1618195.79		-1799542.22		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E17110-Comm Mtg Unearned Income		-8355392.01999998		-9000588.55999991		-10173963.6		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              128310-Def Loan Orig Fee-Costr Var		-5621695.90999991		-4905096.41999999		-4496374.75000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              128320-Def Loan Orig Fee-Costr Fix		-78202.8300000001		-41404.7299999949		-127277.280000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E17120-Construction Unearned Income		-5699898.73999998		-4946501.14999998		-4623652.03000005		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              128410-Def Loan Orig Fee Comm Fix		189071.409999996		177309.050000072		332090.25999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              128420-Def Ln Orig Fee Comm Fix Owner Occupied		-907585.460000001		-980542.550000001		-854311.449999996		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              128430-Def Loan Orig Fee Lift		4115.4200000055		32904.120000001		39648.7500000019		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              128440-Unearned Loan Fee-Comm Loan-Var		-6350646.43000001		-6289344.79000002		-5076499.04000005		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              128450-Def Ln Orig Fee Comm Var Owner Occupied		-244600.849999994		-163792.039999999		-376688.999999996		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              128460-Discount - Comm Variable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              128470-Sm Bus C&I-Loan Deferred IDC		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              128471-Sm Bus C&I-Loan Amort IDC		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              128472-Amort Earn Blind Disc-Loans		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              128473-Def Blind Disc-Loans		-1978129.97		-2140653.39		-2362191.92		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E17130-Comm Loan Unearned Income		-9287775.88000023		-9364119.60000002		-8297952.4000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              124865-Deferred Balance Transfer Revenue		-426828.01		-412251.78		-367390.45		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              124880-Def Loan Orig Cost Upstart		-0.049999997		0		1557202.02		-0.049999997		0		1557202.02		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              128510-Def Loan Orig Costs-Install		6552907.21000002		6306033.28000002		5754323.36000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              128512-Balance Transfer Fee Accrual		406565.34		396731.18		339595.25		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              128520-Def Loan Orig Cost Sl		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              128530-Def Loan Orig Cost Cl		936718.84		1000056.51		1201942.27		0		0		0		0		0		0		936718.84		1000056.51		1201942.27

		                         E17140-Consumer Unearned Income		7469363.33000001		7290569.19000001		8485672.44999997		-0.049999997		0		1557202.02		0		0.0000000005		0		936718.84		1000056.51		1201942.27

		                              129110-Sm Bus C&I-Lease Deferred IDC		9671938.94		9429031.52		8462002.25		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              129120-Sm Bus C&I-Lease Amort IDC		-5860072.4		-5461486.18		-4187318.46		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              129125-IDC Referral Fee		15088477.5		15721887.19		15851741.73		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              129130-Sm Bus C&I-Leaseamort Bld Disc		0		29775.96		175275.55		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              129140-Sm Bus C&I-Lease Defered Inc		-111636696.02		-115104790.08		-119851329.21		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              129150-Sm Bus C&I-Lease Def Blnd Disc		0		-29793.7300000004		-176999.58		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              129160-Sm Bus C&I-Lease Resid Val Rec		397.1799999999		397.1799999999		397.1800000002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              129170-Sm Bus C&I-Lease Def Inc Resid		0		0		-2091.87		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              129180-Sm Bus C&I - Residual Recovery		-0.0000000002		-0.0000000002		-0.0000000002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              129185-Leasing Clearing		-151999.549999714		-277323.640000343		-475706.389999628		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              129190-Deferred - Interim Rent		-5352.96		-4248.74		-2147.61		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              129195-Deferred - Documentation Fees		-1554939.62		-1635137.79		-1788694.87		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              129200-Termination Clearing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              129210-Asset Clearing		-488556.809999999		-479505.650000006		-391722.739999998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              129220-Charge Off Clearing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              129230-NPA Clearing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              129240-FAS91 Unamortized Balance		-6629.2799999975		-12733.8399999961		-46720.0199999958		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              129250-Deferred-Premium Financing Inc		-21880.18		-25080.5200000001		-31016.93		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              129260-Nonperf Unearned Income Leases		0		0		-228.84		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E17150-Leases Unearned Income		-94965313.1999998		-97849008.3200002		-102464559.81		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D10700-Deferred Fee Income		-112084767.820002		-115302450.05		-118306283.100001		-0.049999997		0		1557202.02		0		0		0		936718.84		1000056.51		1201942.27

		                         135010-Valuation Reserve Loan and Lease Loss		-369111914.52		-362454608.07		-329973335.010001		-48890594.06		-49131324.26		-55109808.19		-20702069.56		-20913668.82		-22226401.4		-3604688.47		-3658871.38		-2915572.41

		                         135020-Valuation Reserve Specific		0.0000000001		-0.0000000001		-0.0000000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         135030-FIS Recovery		-65146524.99		-61900280.2200001		-49620671.6899999		-8071994.83		-7556474.86		-1807971.35		-582179.63		-556546.8		-351823.17		-470763.07		-455748.22		-403703.98

		                         135040-Accounts Receivable - Recoveries		-747791.599999998		0.0700000003		0.0700000012		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         135050-Accounts Receivable-Charge-offs		2839726.86		1821538.1		-0.0099999998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         135060-FIS Charge-Off		251141675.9		238164431.68		182216252.64		56810249.94		55939980.65		38725668.18		2090949.89		1704154.26		1445830.08		2993430.85		2898468.04		2221304.7

		                         135070-Accounts Receivable ACL		-4359954.73000001		-4632072.75		0.0000000075		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         135080-PCI Contra Charge-Off		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         135090-PCI Allowance For Loan and Lease Loss		-119540.550000008		-119540.54999999		-119540.550000004		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D10800-Allowance For Loan and Lease Losses		-185504323.630001		-189120531.74		-197497294.55		-152338.949999996		-747818.469999991		-18192111.36		-19193299.3		-19766061.36		-21132394.49		-1082020.69		-1216151.56		-1097971.69

		               C10800-Loans and Leases, net of allowance for loan and lease losses		12775062319.0502		12805103890.3304		13124677125.4003		7105850.1500001		7415133.87000012		146356250.07		806820727.900002		857809080.619997		995096360.720001		72856286.54		75880471.09		85831383.55

		          B13000-Loans and Leases		12838109011.4001		12963008551.8398		13166798612.66		7105850.14999986		91735073.4300002		146356250.07		806820727.900002		857809080.619997		995096360.720001		72856286.54		75880471.0899999		85831383.55

		                    141010-Boli		6246151.68000001		6211708.28999996		6110578.35999995		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    141020-CSV - Life Insurance		20231420.25		20254160.46		20778057.06		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    141030-Cash Value Life Insurance - Defer Co		10252910.59		9577747.41		8768952.75		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    141040-Insurance Rebates		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               C10900-Bank-Owned Life Insurance		36730482.52		36043616.1600001		35657588.17		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    109910-FHL Bank Stock		20149000		21940000		17497100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               C11000-Stocks		20149000		21940000		17497100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    142010-Foreclosed Real Estate		439224.719999999		930099.719999954		1300864.04000002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    142020-Other R/E Owned - Land		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    142030-Other R/E Owned Building		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    142040-Other R/E Owned Building Accumulated Depreciation		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               C11100-Assets Acquired Through Foreclosure		439224.720000014		930099.719999999		1300864.04000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         144010-Int Rec FHLB-DDA		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         144100-Int Rec Fed Reserve		1911144.9		461170.370000001		999028.35		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         144110-Int Rec Cmos/Remic		803919.129999995		827575.13000001		889752.299999982		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         144160-Int Rec GNMA AFS		122226.240000002		113030.320000002		122212.140000002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         144200-Int Rec FNMA AFS		5624614.06999999		5641910.69999999		5774881.83999997		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         144240-Int Rec FHLMC AFS		290884.330000006		278118.269999996		292581		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         144310-Int Rec Muni Bonds Taxable HTM		0		-0.0000000001		-0.0000000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         144340-Int Rec Muni Bq Go HTM		538529.869999994		528136.129999995		562092.569999997		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         144370-Int Rec Municipal Bonds		1132393.12		1613030.65		1132393.12		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         144410-Int Rec Foreign Govt Notes HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         144550-Interest Rec-Agency Notes-AFS		1192431.45		1194756.24		1192431.45		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         144640-Accrued Interest Prime Protect		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         144700-Int Rec Trust Preferred		0		0.0000000149		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         144710-Int Rec US T-Notes		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         144720-Int Rec - Debentures receivable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         144730-Int Rec - Derivatives Street		2100516.86		2070281.28		3539788.24		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         144740-Int Rec - Derivatives Customer		44278.6499999999		49782.0999999999		0.0000000002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         144750-IENC-Counterparty Coll Pledg		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         144810-Int Rec CMO Remic HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         144820-Int Rec GNMA HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         144830-Int Rec FNMA HTM		1352374.36000001		1377327.47999999		1443189.99000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         144840-Int Rec FHLMC HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         144910-Div Rec Fhlb Stock		385053.680000002		369466.24		637380.710000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         144999-Int Rec Investments (temporary)		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D10900-Interest & Dividends Rec - Investments		15498366.6600001		14524584.91		16585731.7100002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145110-Int Rec Res Mortgage HFS		5870.9200000018		23607.25		10365.9200000018		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145111-Int Rec MD Held for Sale		49101.6999999955		43074.8300000057		53683.0200000033		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145121-Int Rec Rev Mtg Loans		-0.61		-0.61		-0.61		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145160-Int Rec Sba Held-For-Sale Loans		296414.850000005		284102.920000002		210183.5		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145210-Int Rec Res Fixed		1502896.10000014		1514199.60999995		1491940.1900003		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145215-Int Rec Disaster Recovery Defer Res		664534.87		696357.97		672330.35		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145216-Int Rec Consumer Disaster Recovery Defer		219383.45		233740.53		182038.4		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145217-Int Rec Res Fixed - CENLAR		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145218-Int Rec Res Fixed - Unity Bank		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145220-Int Rec Res CRA		419486.93		373165.819999997		312079.780000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145230-Int Rec Residential PCI Contra AIR		-0.0699999998		-0.0700000003		-0.0700000003		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145270-Int Rec Res Arm <= 1 Yr		41791.6400000006		44658.7799999993		51008.1699999981		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145280-Int Rec Res Hybrid Arm		1803052.48999995		1642171.30000003		1381279.47000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145290-Int Rec Res Arm> 1 Yr		8983.4199999999		9749.75		29747.1300000027		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145310-Int Rec Installment HFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145410-Int Rec Comm Mortgage Fixed		3786913.84000003		3765556.32000017		3717019.54000008		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145480-Int Rec Comm Mortgage Var		11836575.96		11962180.0700004		14491795.4000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145490-Commercial Mortgages Pci Contra Air FNBW		0.2799999993		0.2799999993		0.2799999993		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145500-Fees Receivable		1557455.01999998		1483965.56999969		1659008.51999998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145503-EPP Receivable		-323.27		-250.37		164.27		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145504-Upfront Insurance receivable		-34678.06		-20626.43		6003.34		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145505-Doc Fee Receivable		17932.0700000001		10581.5300000005		16407.6		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145506-Interim Rent receivable		12015.51		11934.75		15898.93		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145507-Late Fees Receivable		63388.04		98094.4600000004		5483.0500000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145508-AI Premium Receivable		-7929.0600000005		992.9500000002		-2729.4200000004		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145509-AI Admin Fee Receivable		1197.2200000002		1898.3600000001		53.05		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145510-Security Deposit Recbl		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145511-Misc Recbl		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145512-Equip sale recbl		9107.9999999702		0.0000000149		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145520-Int Rec Comm Mtg Sm Bus Promo		-0.0000000009		0.0000000009		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145531-Aspire Clearing Recbl fr NL		419551.23		340594.9		93049.7		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145532-Aspire Clearing Recbl fr WSFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145570-Int Rec Comm Construct Fixed		72093.4999999851		56203.8300000057		87590.8199999966		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145610-Int Rec Construction Var		4983826.40999985		4358809.08999956		4860025.26000011		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145620-Commercial Pci Contra Air FNBW		0		-0.0000000009		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145650-Int Rec Res Construction		-0.77		-0.77		-0.75		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145700-Int Rec Comm Loans Adj		10892148.7200007		11593453.2199998		11298109.7100008		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145705-Int Rec Bene Sm Bus C&I		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145740-Int Rec Comm Var Owner Occupied		4343922.53999996		4404105.32000005		5146402.21000016		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145750-Int Rec Installment Fixed		5316235.96999991		5480240.73000002		6031660.56999981		0		0		0		4450701.71000004		4692941.25000012		5300059.43999994		0		0		0

		                         145800-Int Rec Lendkey Sl		131412.32		125825.65		128868.03		0		0		0		0		0		0		131412.32		125825.65		128868.03

		                         145810-Int Rec Lendkey Cl		448642.960000008		478008.839999996		513728.43		0		0		0		0		0		0		448642.960000008		478008.839999996		513728.43

		                         145820-Int Rec Student Loans Alliance		5552931.17999999		5567305.82000001		5587820.56999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145830-Int Rec Credit Line		61262.3099999987		60011.7699999977		61216.1100000013		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145840-Int Rec Equity Line		4584586.88999999		4413633.70000011		4289165.57000017		0		0		0		0.01		0.01		0		0		0		0

		                         145850-Consumer Pci Contra Air FNBW		-0.2099999997		-0.2100000002		-0.2100000002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145900-Int Rec Upstart Loans		154321.510000005		985360.920000017		3388057.52		154321.510000005		985360.920000017		3388057.52		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145901-Int Rec Comm Loans To Subs		-0.25		-0.25		-0.25		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         145920-Int Rec Personal Loc		131810.969999999		123019.970000006		162177.959999997		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         146520-Construction Pci Contra Air FNBW		0		0		-0.0000000002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         146610-Int Rec Commercial Fixed		1919195.68000013		2026640.72000003		2097189.73999983		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         146650-Int Rec Comm Fix Owner Occupied		2272935.54999971		2580287.81000006		2178723.80999988		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         146690-Int Rec Sba Held-For-Sale Loans		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         146750-Owner-Occupied Commercial Pci Contra Air FNBW		-0.2000000011		-0.2000000007		-0.2000000002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         146760-Int Rec Loans		475320.460000016		471487.429999992		546651.849999994		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         146920-Int Rec Loans to Beneficial		0		0.0000000298		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         147110-Note Receivable From BEFC		-0.0000002384		0.0000002384		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         147120-Note Receivable From NFC		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         147130-Note Receivable from BMEF		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         147150-Note Receivable from WSFS		0		0		0.0000001192		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D11000-Interest & Dividends Rec - Loans		64013368.0099964		65244143.8600006		70774196.260004		154321.510000005		985360.920000017		3388057.52		4450701.71999991		4692941.26000011		5300059.43999994		580055.280000009		603834.490000002		642596.460000008

		               C11200-Interest & Dividends Receivable		79511734.6700001		79768728.7700176		87359927.9699993		154321.510000005		985360.920000017		3388057.52		4450701.71999991		4692941.26000011		5300059.43999994		580055.280000009		603834.489999995		642596.460000008

		                    151610-Land		23684793.25		23684793.25		33918799.61		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    151620-Building		36421096.3499999		36557250.6399999		50245327.82		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    151625-Accum Depr Bldg		-21221739.4600001		-20744750.51		-23847124.59		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    151626-Fixed Asset Valuation		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    [Account WSFS Bank-Account WSFS Bank Current].[T00000].[A10000].[B14000].[C11300].[151627]

		                    151630-Renovations In Process		4446375.60999998		3215230.95000002		2211571.52000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    151635-Construction in Process		0.0000000005		0.0000000005		0.0000000005		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    151640-Furniture Fixtures Equipment		30437722.99		30436749.11		33433759.03		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    151645-Accum Depr FF&E		-25993943.47		-25543712.68		-27946997.81		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    151650-Leasehold Improvements		75374287.2599999		78060730.5		75541306.1299999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    151655-Accum Amort L/H		-45178933.75		-46626623.42		-43148591.53		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    151660-Building Improvements		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    151665-Accum Depr Bldg Imp		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    151670-Computer		17029478.01		17029478.01		18785415.38		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    151675-Accum Depr Computer		-12933019.15		-12549036.04		-16012100.06		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    151680-Automobiles		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    151685-Accum Depr Automobiles		0		0.0000000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    151690-It Computer		6334370.2		6334370.2		7147653.76		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    151695-Accum Depre-It Computer		-5652797.36		-5491733.47		-5927796.51		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    151700-Deferred Depreciation Reserve		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    151710-3rd Party Software		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    151715-Accum Amort 3rd Party Software		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               C11300-Premises And Equipment		82747690.48		84362746.5400004		104401222.75		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    174010-Goodwill- Bell Rock		0		0		2261001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    174020-Goodwill - Cypress		0		0		1620495.71		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    174030-Goodwill - Sun		0		0		9035315.03		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    174040-Goodwill - Montchanin		0		0		213530		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    174050-Goodwill		885224143.17		885224143.17		32341957.18		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    174060-Goodwill Array		0		0		4134150.1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    174070-Goodwill - FNBW		0		0		16507132.51		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    174080-Goodwill - Alliance		0		0		34928596.43		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    174090-Goodwill Penn Liberty		0		0		67225941.18		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    174100-Goodwill Beneficial		0		0		306820673.88		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    174200-Goodwill BMT		-0.000005722		-0.0000038147		410808813.539999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               C11500-Goodwill		885224143.169998		885224143.170002		885897606.560001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175010-BMT Wealth Relationships		41000000		41000000		41000000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175020-Accum Amort BMT Wealth Relationships		-10982142.9		-10250000.04		-8053571.46		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175030-BMT Non-compete Agreements		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175040-Accum Amort BMT Non-compete Agreements		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175050-Intangible Assets-BFB		85053000		85053000		85053000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175060-Accum Amort Intang-BFB		-55993225		-53866900		-47487925		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175070-Intangible Assets-Cypress		6730000		6730000		12340000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175080-Customer List-Bell Rock		5599000		5599000		5599000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175090-Accum Amort of Customer List-Bel Rock		-808744.55		-715427.87		-435477.83		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175100-Intangible Assets - Cbt		2941000		2941000		2941000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175110-Accum Amort Intangible		-2892002		-2842985		-2695934		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175120-Amort Intangibles Wealth		-5480871.23		-5327916.68		-8686969.87		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175130-BMT Trademark		2900000		2900000		2900000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175140-Accum Amort BMT Trademark		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175150-Core Deposit Intangible FNBW		0		3240350		3240350		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175160-Accum Amort Of CDI - FNBW		0		-3240350		-3240350		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175170-Core Deposit Intangibles		2635031.99		2635031.99		2635031.99		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175180-Accumulated Amort CDI - Alliance		-2635031.99		-2569156.2		-2371528.8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175190-Non Compete Agreement		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175200-Accum Amtz Alliance Non Compete		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175210-Acquired Leases Below Market		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175220-Accum Amort Acquired Leases Below Market		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175230-Core Deposit Intangible Penn Liberty		2882244.02		2882244.02		2882244.02		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175240-Accum Amort Penn Liberty		-2642057.01		-2570000.91		-2353832.61		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175250-Mortgage Servicing Rights		2719168.48		2735513.53		5180317.36999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175260-Impairment/Valuation MSR		0		-0.0000000002		-881363.6		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175270-Amortization Of MSR		-1605751.83		-1564060.61		-2758414.54		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175280-SBA Servicing Rights		8979449.18		8716709.85		9259171.76		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175290-SBA Amortization of Servicing Rights		-5164950.21		-4902557.92		-5016068.82		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175300-SBA Impairment/Valuation Servicing Rights		-405214.69		-372507.67		-358460.87		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175310-BMT Directed Trust Relationships		12000000		12000000		12000000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175320-Accum Amort BMT Directed Trust Relationships		-3214285.65		-2999999.94		-2357142.81		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175330-BMT Insurance Relationships		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175340-Accum Amort of BMT Insurance Relationships		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175350-Core Deposit Intangible - BMT		10940485.77		10940485.77		10940485.77		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    175360-Accumulated Amort CDI - BMT		-4102681.96		-3829169.83		-3008633.44		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               C11600-Intangibles		88452420.4200001		92322302.4899999		106264927.26		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167010-REIT		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167020-WSFS Credit Corp		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167030-Investment In 1St Reverse		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167040-Investment in 2250 Hickory LLC		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167050-Investment In Partnership		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167060-838 Investment Group		0.0000000001		0.0000000001		0.0000000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167070-Invest In WSFS Ig-Elim		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167080-Investment In 1832 Holding Co		0		0.0000019073		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167090-Olde City, LLC		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167100-Crocus Investments		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167110-Leander Investments, LLC		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167115-Investment in Recovery One		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167116-Investment in HCVB Holdings		-0.0000000009		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167120-Repa Holdings, LLC		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167130-Investment In Mareo I		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167140-Investment In Mareo II		-0.2199999997		-0.2199999997		-0.2199999997		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167150-Investment In Hardrock Holdings, LLC		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167160-Investment In WSFS		0.0000009537		0.0000009537		0.0000009537		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167170-Investment In WSFS Wealth Management, LLC		0		-0.0000002384		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167180-Investment Capital Trust I		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167190-Invest In Capital Trust III		2011000		2011000		2011000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167200-Investment In Dot Alert		0.0000000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167210-Investment in 2300 Winslow		0.0000000001		-0.0000000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167230-Investment In WSFS Capital Mgmt		0.0000000075		0		-0.0000000075		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167240-Investment In Cypress		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167260-Investment in Christiana Trust Co DE		-0.0000000019		-0.0000000019		-0.0000000019		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167270-Investment In Neumann Corp		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167280-Investment In BEFC		0		0.0000000596		0.0000000298		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167290-Investment In WSFS SPE Services		-0.0000000005		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167300-Investment In NJ SPE		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167310-Investment In DE SPE		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167320-Investment In Neumann Finance		-0.0100000054		-0.0099999905		-0.0099999905		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167330-Investment in Prime Protect Insurance Company		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167340-Investment in BMT Insurance Advisors		-0.0000000149		-0.0000000149		-0.0000000149		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167350-Investment in Crusader		-0.0000000037		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167360-Investment in Royal Tax Liens		-0.0000000019		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167370-Investment in Royal Real Estate		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167380-Investment in BMT Leasing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167390-Investment in Key Cap Mrtg Inc		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167400-Investment in BMT of DE		0		0.0000000298		0.0000000149		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167410-Investment in 601 Perkasie, LLC		0.0000000019		0.0000000019		0.0000000019		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167420-Investment in MLCC		0		0		-0.0000000002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167430-Investment in Royal Bancshares Capital Trust I		774000		774000		774000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167440-Investment in SMI, LLC		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167450-Investment in 2502 TLR		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         167460-Investment in WRCC, LLC		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D11100-Investment In Subsidiaries		2784999.76999664		2784999.77000427		2784999.77000046		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183110-Prepaid Workmans Comp		0		0		29810		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183120-Prepaid Building Rent		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183130-Prepaid Miscellaneous		4071167.45999999		4744129.31999996		4828295.42		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183140-Prepaid Parking		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183150-Prepaid Wilm Advisors		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183160-Prepaid Service Contracts		10602706.95		10970743.87		10677533.05		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183170-Prepaid Building Insurance		0		0		3769.6699999995		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183180-Prepaid Service Contracts - Implementation Costs		16961278.87		16684510.67		19054037.78		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183185-Accum Amort Software Implementation Cost		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183190-Prepaid ATM Insurance		109266.729999999		273166.829999998		97125.9500000011		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183200-Prepaid Real Estate Taxes		1096229.23		296650.790000003		953482.970000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183210-Prepaid Income Taxes FNBW		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183220-Prepaid Dues & Subscriptions		653113.350000005		834608.249999996		134932.27		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183230-Prepaid License Fee		1717374.46999999		1753695.97		1215262.26		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183240-Prepaid F.D.I.C.		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183250-Prepaid 3Yr Fdic Assessment		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183260-Prepaid Directors Fees - Deferred Compensation		1172601.12		0.040000001		1273813.43		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183270-Prepaid Clearing Penn Liberty Conversion		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183280-Prepaid Postage		14420.580000001		5687.8499999996		11556.4200000009		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183285-Prepaid HCM Service Fee		310363.809999999		163477.93		188828.830000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183290-Lockbox Fees-Fis		57211.8300000003		64933.2499999999		43927.3299999998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183295-Prepaid Insurance Other		933029.29999999		1639937.66		1837652.73999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183300-Prepaid Bank Exam Fees		332193		0		465777.470000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D11200-Prepaid Expenses		38030956.6999999		37431542.4299999		40815805.5899999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         108020-Mutual Fund Investment - Defer Comp		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         109510-Atlantic Central Stock - HFS		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         109515-FRB Stock		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         151800-Lease Right of Use Asset		204617150.08		205944808.13		222594555.8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         151805-Lease Right of Use Asset Amortization		-97349931.7		-95528255.62		-88252392.29		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183410-Allowances Other - Fis		8119.5		7489.5		18389.5		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183420-Deferred S-3 Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183430-Senior Debt Issuance Costs		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183440-Accum Amort Sr Debt Issuance Cost		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183460-ATM Held For Sale		46259.05		46259.05		46259.05		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183470-Merchant Receivables		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183480-Unearned Income - ATM - Held For Sal		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183490-ATM Rent Receivable		1356.49		1356.49		1356.74		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183500-Bailment/Insurance Receivable		7896280.96000004		8197795.88		10157123.39		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183510-Billed Receivable		673383.899999857		1817904.76000011		4621921.0399999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183520-Mc/Visa Terminal Receivable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183522-Vault Claims		-175.5199999958		-0.0199999958		-0.0199999958		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183530-Bank Service Charges		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183540-401(K) Receivable		29150.87		6120.46		27074.37		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183550-ATM Insurance Receivable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183560-Ins Prem Refund Rec		25000		0		25000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183570-Other Charges Receivable		-0.0000000149		0.0000000149		-0.0000000149		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183580-Late Charges Rec Amort		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183590-Return Check Fees Rec-Loans		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183600-AR Fee PPP 2.0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183610-Dealer Charge-Backs		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183620-Commissions Receivable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183630-Insurance Commissions Receivable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183640-Investment Commissions Receivable		2905627.4		2869501.66		2792988.64999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183650-Investment In Dcic		114900000		114900000		74200000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183660-Accum Amort Of Invest In Dcic Cap Fund I		-18533554.61		-17085890.45		-14982192.38		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183664-Investment in R4 Housing Partners XI LP		24575000		24575000		24575000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183665-Accum Amort of R4 Housing LP		-8536848.44		-7950244.58		-6605396.25		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183670-Due From Subsidiaries		3438.8099994659		-561.1899995804		-561.1800012588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183680-Due From Everbank		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183690-Due From Wcc Discontinued Op		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183700-Debt Receivable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183710-Escrow Advances Receivable		28414.6100000003		16970.49		40682.7199999997		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183720-P&I Advances Receivable		695.7799999998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183730-Investment Fees Receivable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183740-Cash Surrender Serps		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183750-Cash Surrender B/D		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183760-Cash Surrender Value - Key Person		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183770-Fees Receivable - Wealth Management		14070712.9300003		16032367.6		19732434.35		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183780-Bankruptcy Revenue Receivable		93115		158892.5		1355488		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183790-Bankruptcy Revenue Reserve		0		0		-135548.8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183800-Miscellaneous Receivable - Res MTG		250983.880000003		491493.099999998		230666.750000004		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183805-A/R Commercial Loan Special		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183810-Receivable From Zenbanx Usa		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183820-Sec Dec Rec - 1St Reverse		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183830-Unposted Credits-Dda		-2		-500		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183831-Contra Unposted Credits - DDA		2		500		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183840-Lost Draft Suspense		226374.320000052		86198.0300002098		260950.399999857		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183841-Branch Item Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183850-Investmt Limited Partnership		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183860-Amort Invest-Limited Partnersh		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183870-Investment In Rbc Lp		15889033		15889033		15889033		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183880-Accum Amort-Invest In RBC, LP		-12334043.69		-12184136.93		-11733992.9		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183885-Investment in CRED Technologies		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183886-Investment in Perkasie Lofts		3265499		3265499		3265499		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183887-Investment in  Landsdowne Theater		399008		399008		399008		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183888-Acc Amort Perkasie Lofts		-1941426		-1941426		-617354		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183890-Levies & Reclamations		-861617.389999997		-849222.84		-1457243.12		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183900-Adjustment Difference		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183910-Federal Reserve Adjustment		21480.6999999881		-92307.0700000003		44030.5099999979		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183920-Svpco		17108.2899999619		13651.0600000024		41821.4199999869		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183930-S360 Workaround		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183940-Postage Stamp Clearing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183950-ATM Differences		18007.5799999833		195084.589999974		588529.029999971		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183960-Bfb Differences		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183970-Funding Suspense		-1641.1		-2104.72		-6453.61		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183980-Settlement Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         183990-Reg E Disputes		2991.6499999999		3899.8599999999		14545.3900000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184000-Reg E-U Of D		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184010-Courier Claims		30707.530000031		-232015.589999974		-476733.710000008		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184020-ATM Branch Settlement Diff		196634		7930		-82120		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184030-ATM Branch Dep Suspense		-7193.0000000149		67768.2900000066		10112.2099999934		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184035-Change Order Receivable		13243		-116301		1541853		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184040-Stationery & Supply Inventor		108596.78		95035.7600000002		104409.47		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184050-Software - 1St Reverse		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184060-Accum Amort - Software		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184070-Debt Program Issuance Costs		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184080-Split Dollar Ins Prem Rec		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184100-Overfunded Pension - Alliance		316896.47		345543.03		278750.11		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184105-Zelle Activity		70121.219999969		72256.219999969		46771.3399999738		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184110-Def Taxes		41643413.66		45526680.8500001		44397390.42		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184111-Deferred Taxes CECL		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184112-Taxes Receivable Leases		38925.0800000001		44849.8399999999		54760.4299999988		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184115-Dividend Receivable – Visa CL B		1761.2999999998		1775.04		1618.7800000003		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184120-Asset Held For Resale - Property		22343969.69		22343969.69		3594474.04999998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184130-Tax 115 Investments		147552913.68		162636441.71		158178175.73		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184140-Delmarva Data Center, Llc Acc Inc		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184150-Accrued Income - Wealth Management		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184160-Accrued Income - Reverse Mortgage		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184170-Suspense Assets		760520.320001602		1766406.17000198		408158.409999847		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184180-Misc Clearing Alliance Conversion		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184190-Legal Bills Receivable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184200-Misc Clearing Penn Liberty Conversion		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184210-Travel & Entertainment Suspe		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184215-AR - PP&E		0		0		-0.0000000009		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184220-Tax - 133		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184230-Outgoing Rate Bridge		78754.6000000001		86929.5700000005		96252.3300000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184240-Corp Mastercard Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184250-Branch Suspense		10.0000305176		428.9999694824		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184260-Teller G/L Br Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184270-Trust Preferred Issuance Cost		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184280-King Street Parking Receivable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184290-Accumulated Amort-Trust Preferred		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184300-Settlement Clearing		-17225		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184310-Forgivable Loans		98491.68		0		1780.79		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184311-Misc Receivable		2250000		2250000		2250000		0		0		0		2250000		2250000		2250000		0		0		0

		                         184320-Billing Clearing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184330-Funding Clearing		0.0000009537		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184340-Atm Dep Clr In Transit		-491480		5486.2900000811		81.8999999762		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184350-Visa Clearing		-5871142.22999954		-6345487.46999931		-6215952.3900032		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184355-VISA CRED Expense Receivable		6705083.82		6203839.51		4546857.87		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184356-ACH Activity Suspense - CRED		10959.4400001764		-46874.4299998283		-78498.2900000215		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184360-Atm/Pos Clearing		-962859.240001678		-998818.340000153		-908940.410001755		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184361-ATM Holding		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184370-Credit Card Rec - Fia		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184380-I/O Strip Credit Card		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184390-Dda Clearing		-42480		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184395-Zelle Clearing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184400-Miscellaneous Receivable		42600716.0800002		38141577.8199999		362854.069999993		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184405-Fee Waiver Clearing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184410-Payroll Suspense		8784.399999857		66810.0800004005		391780.74000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184420-Stock Comp Clearing		-179252.26000005		-198807.620000005		-15009.7500000298		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184430-Mutual Fund Investment Def Comp		953929.750000002		1002815.5		1754995.09		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184440-MTG Pipeline Derivative MTM Valuation BE Asset		340047.489999995		434256.619999997		394359.520000003		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184441-MTG Pipeline Derivative MTM Valuation MD IRLC Asset		728765.849999994		844622.979999989		681990.289999992		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184442-MTG Pipeline Derivative MTM Valuation MD TBA MBS Hedge Asset		61425.7799999993		0		36992.1899999995		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184450-Interest Rate Swaps Asset		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184460-Int Rec Swaps		0		0.0000000037		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184470-Costs Swap		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184480-Accum Amort Issuance Costs Swap		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184485-Int Rec - IR Derivatives		141345.83		141014.58		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184490-Reserve-Discontinued Ops		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184500-Other Assets		81250		81250.0000000298		81250.0000000149		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184510-Bank of Princeton Deposit Premium		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184511-Bank of Princeton Divestiture		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184512-Bank of Princeton Clearing		-0.0000001192		-0.0000001192		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184520-Future Use 2		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184530-Future Use 3		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184600-Miscellaneous Receipts-A/R		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184610-Adjustment Reversal - A/R		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184620-Chargeback Adjustment - A/R		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184630-Customer Discounts - A/R		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184640-Non-Accounting Adjustment - A/R		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184650-Payment Clearing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184660-Receivable Rent Security Deposits		60376.74		60377.74		61914.7		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184670-FHLMC Variance Funding		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184680-Due & Outstanding Treas Checks		-0.0000000001		0		0.0000000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184690-Foreign Currency Ck Coll Rec		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184700-Merchant Services Rec-CRED		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184710-Item Suspense-TAP		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184715-Item Suspense-Tellers		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184720-HSA Intercompany-BEFC		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184730-HSA Intercompany-BIS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184740-ATM Settlement WSFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184750-Conversion Misc Account Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184760-Conversion Balance Sheet Summary		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184770-Conversion Offset Suspense		0.0000019073		0.0000019073		0.0000019073		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184780-Assumed Premium A/R		1125545.93		1019514.05		1026658.85		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184790-Capital Mkts Operating Susp		-3.7900000215		-0.1699999869		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184800-Capital Mkts Collateral Susp		-227959.610000134		-367881.170000553		-339454.599999905		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184810-Accounts Receivable		14200		2000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184815-Investment In Churchill Captive Insurance		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184820-DIV REC RBA CAP TRUST		1		1.0000000001		-3645.67		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184830-Ln Level Derivatives Street MTM		85354128.95		92817183.07		91051357.34		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184840-Ln Level Derivatives Customer MTM		36901217.35		31692194.53		40491973.89		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184850-Risk Participations Out MTM		72927.55		51902.61		56394.77		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184851-CDARS Outgoing RBP		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184852-Investment Principal Receivable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184855-Foreign Exchange Suspense		-41549.4200000763		8289.4300000668		238869.48999998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184860-Ln Level Derivatives Street MTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184870-Ln Level Derivatives Customer MTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184880-Risk Participations Out MTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184881-CDARS Outgoing RBP		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184882-Investment Principal Receivable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184883-Accounts Receivable - BMT of DE		7135923.85		7164441.11999999		7991396.44		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184884-Direct Bill Commission Receivable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184890-LC Account Receivable		715470.769999981		755276.100000024		601257.030000016		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184891-Receivable EUR		1059.1100000441		53347.5100000203		10861.7899999991		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184892-Receivable CAD		15665.7500000149		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184893-Receivable JPY		45837.2000000011		84984.3999999966		58201.46		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184894-Receivable GBP		123076.870000012		76380.840000011		11923.0199999996		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184895-Receivable FC Other		0		156228.890000001		611889.720000003		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184896-FX Dealer MTM Asset		141110.01		174835.23		297341.92		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184897-FX Customer MTM Asset		1128298.96		1037520.68		1062710.09		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184898-Lending Club Wells Fargo		0		1123.4400000004		262143.529999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184899-Fiserv EFT Net Settlement Dep Rcvbl		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184900-EFT Settlement		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184901-Cenlar in Process		239377.75000003		100188.190000027		32276.8899999708		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184902-Def Acct Analysis Inc		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184903-ALM Bal Sheet Derivative MTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184905-Forced Placed Insurance Receivable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184910-Fixed Assets Held for Sale		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184927-Reimbursable Investor Advances		114356.13		22418.2699999999		1112.62		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         184999-IR Derivatives MTM -Asset		23149433.77		19889982.76		32322812.13		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         185000-IR Derivatives MTM Asset Time Value		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         185001-IR Derivatives MTM Intrinsic Value		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D11300-Other Operating Assets		667635170.639893		690167454.56012		647217060.089905		0		0		0		2250000		2250000		2250000		0		0		0

		                         199980-Negative Liability Reclass		27922098.19		30914154		37823149.49		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         199990-Asset Suspense Meta		-0.0000038147		0.0000019073		65310.2599964142		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         199995-Asset Suspense		-0.0000000149		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D11400-Asset Suspense Header		27922098.1899986		30914153.9999962		37888459.7499981		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              101220-Cash WSFS Foundation		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              101230-Cash MMA WSFS Foundation		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              112010-Investments WSFS Foundation		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E11505-WSFS Foundation Assets		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              101240-Cash WSFS CARES Foundation		1233282.52		1077596.24		956627.369999997		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              101250-Cash MMA WSFS CARES Foundation		0		0		8270.2000000002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              112020-Investments WSFS CARES Foundation		12283940.53		12199065.43		11256463.77		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              112021-Inv Valuation Allow WSFS CARES Foundation		1952108.85		1420003.88		1605491.21		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E11509-WSFS CARES Foundation Assets		15469331.9		14696665.55		13826852.55		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D11500-Community Foundations Assets		15469331.9		14696665.55		13826852.55		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               C11700-Other Op Assets		751842557.200012		775994816.309937		742533177.750061		0		0		0		2250000		2250000		2250000		0		0		0

		          B14000-Other Assets		1945097253.17999		1976586453.16016		1980912414.49982		154321.510000005		985360.920000017		3388057.52		6700701.72000003		6942941.25999999		7550059.43999994		580055.280000009		603834.490000002		642596.460000001

		     A10000-Asset		20855884773.4502		20777988801.9521		20919035792.7881		7260171.66000009		92720434.3500003		149744307.59		813521429.620001		864752021.879999		1002646420.16		73436341.82		76484305.58		86473980.0099999

		                                   201010-Corporate Checking		-3931215926.55078		-3875759442.7002		-3492191160.19873		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   201020-WSFS Div/Subsidiary Checking		-153456795.849976		-221161317.470032		-221035934.130005		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   201030-Personal Checking		-1063083129.78998		-1175092039.06989		-953986111.78009		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   201040-Reverse DDA		239178067.989998		239152592.609993		258817320.740005		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   201050-DDA Sweep		-239178067.98999		-239152592.609993		-258817320.739998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   201060-Daily Overdrafts		-3836423.06999969		-8730421.42999649		-7704473.48999786		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   201070-Wire Suspense		6168195.75997925		6303873.25997925		6037491.51004028		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   201080-Foreign Wire Suspense		0		0		-2961.2500000298		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   201081-Wire Suspense Frozen		0		-12908.1599999964		-0.0099999979		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   201082-Wire Suspense Hold Over		-67104383.17		0		-951552.710000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   201083-Wire Suspense Plug In		-0.0000000037		0		9205923.3		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   201090-SoFi Intra-day ACH Posting		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   214040-Principal - Interest DDA		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   214050-Principal - Wechat DDA		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              F20100-Customer Demand Deposits		-5212528462.67188		-5274452255.57129		-4660709926.89014		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202110-Ofac Seized Assets		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202120-IRA Distribution W/H		-14763.5899999887		-30802.3900000155		-30069.0099999905		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202125-Interest Withheld-Pension		-0		-0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202130-Savings Bond Redemption		19380.3600001335		31326.5		36209.9299998283		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202140-Federal Tax/Fica W/H		-0.0000004768		-0.0000004768		-0.0000004768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202150-State Tax Withheld		27285.2099999934		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202155-State Disability Tax W/H		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202160-City Wage Tax Withheld		-20561.9100000113		-0.0000000447		-33237		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202170-Headtax-Opt-Concord Twp		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202180-CA Disability Tax W/H		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202181-CA State Tax W/H		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202184-Connecticut Tax W/H		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202185-Illinois Tax W/H		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202190-NJ Unemployment Tax Payable		0.0000000002		0.0000000002		0.0000000002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202191-NJ Disability Tax Payable		0.0000000001		-0.0000000001		0.0000000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202199-Other Taxes Payable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G20100-Government Deposits		11340.0700006485		524.1099977493		-27096.07999897		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202210-Escrow - Tax		-9112368.64999998		-11846365.1899999		-7921867.95000005		0		0		0		-587.13		-440.37		-135.19		0		0		0

		                                        202215-Escrow Clearing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202218-Inv Escrow Rec Disaster Recovery Deferrals		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202219-Escrow Rec Disaster Recovery Defer		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202220-Escrow Deposits		-2482653.78000021		-2942123.31999969		-4557731.59999967		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202230-Escrow - Unapplied		-116778.900000013		-94781.1899999976		-160234.420000009		0		0		0		-38865.2199999988		-38558.3599999957		-78871.6600000039		0		0		0

		                                        202240-Escrow - Deposit / Sub		-2		-499.9999999925		0.0000000075		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202250-Escrow Checks		0		0		-4963.3500000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202260-CENLAR Escrow Deposits		-796886.98		-1712565.05		-561999.030000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G20110-Mortgage Escrow Deposits		-12508690.3100002		-16596334.75		-13206796.3500004		0		0		0		-39452.3499999978		-38998.7299999967		-79006.8500000052		0		0		0

		                                        202310-Cobra-Medical		-46309.54		-52171.96		1167		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202320-Dental Plans		156.3699999992		1185.129999999		-481144.490000002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202325-Employee Ins Premium W/H		-0.0000000009		0.0000000005		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202330-Dependent FSA		0.0000000002		0.0000000002		1250		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202340-Medical FSA		117000.000000002		117000		116461.969999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202345-IAA Medical FSA		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202346-Non-Medical Flex-FSA		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202347-Vision Plan		978.4200000004		1076.8599999999		618.75		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202350-FSA admin		0		0		19310.8500000006		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202355-Health Savings Account		0.0000000298		-0.0000000596		56723.0700000525		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202356-Suplemental Employee Benefits		0.0000000005		-0.0000000005		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202357-Donation Proceeds		0.0000000001		0		0.0000000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202358-HSA Employee Contribution W/H		-0.0000000009		0		0.0000000009		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202360-401(K) Plan		173.3400000036		0		-3688.400000006		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202370-United Way W/Held		0		-0.0000000002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202380-Garnishments W/Held		-243.1400000001		-243.1400000001		800.77		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202390-PIN POS Disputes/Adjustments		86065.5700000001		40575.0699999998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202400-Gift Card-Activity		-140174.289999962		-141216.110000014		-178471.100000024		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202410-Gift Card-Funding		55		0		-2614.8099999998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202420-Gift Card-Adjustment		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202425-Gift Card-Expired		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202430-Certified Checks		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202440-Visa Fraud Suspense		32746.9999999925		85357.8599999994		76734.4800000004		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202450-Moneygram Official Checks		99015.9199981689		40144.1399974823		19007.5999994278		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202455-Accounts Payable ACH		-929411.230000019		-1174536.08999991		-807235.459999561		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202460-Foreign Check Processing		0		0		127611.86999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202470-Accounts Payable Checks		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202471-DAS Checks Written Control		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202472-LAS Checks Written Control		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202473-Unallocated Official Checks		0.0000152588		0		0.0000152588		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202474-Official Checks - ARP		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202475-Reserve For Escheat		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202476-Cap Mkt FCA Gbp		-584860.020000003		-783105.139999997		-816907.649999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202477-Cap Mkt FCA Eur		-3001842.29000002		-5380374.16000001		-2997676.88		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202478-Cap Mkt FCA Cad		-259246.01		-249400.540000001		-176808.39		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202479-Cap Mkt FCA ILS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202480-Cap Mkt FCA NOK		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202481-Cap Mkt FCA CHF		-574228.6		-576617.9		-281604.78		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202482-Cap Mkt FCA JPY		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202483-Cap Mkt FCA AUD		-595820.079999998		-592919.33		-626644.56		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202484-Cap Mkt FCA NZD		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202485-Cap Mkt FCA SEK		-31858.29		-31717.5		-63946.24		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202486-Cap Mkt FCA TRY		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202487-Cap Mkt FCA ZAR		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202488-Cap Mkt FCA MXN		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202489-CAP MKT FCA PLN		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G20120-Other Demand		-12638354.6099854		-16070870.5400085		-13036059.3100281		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202510-Deposit Control		1048923.48144531		903467.200195313		790391.370117188		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202520-Deposit Nonpost		160666.340000153		855889.370000839		788474.680000305		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202530-Deposit Interface Suspense		-0.0000002384		0.0000002384		2118.6999999285		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202540-On-Line Dollar Default		-116588.849945068		14345.0000305176		-194951.999969482		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202550-Interest Checks & Transfers		-187937.820000172		-182302.919999838		-189899.120000124		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202560-Oac Transfers		0		0		0.0000000075		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202570-Transfers In Process		-196999.010253906		-240832.539916992		-173670.729980469		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202580-Over The Phone Debit/Credit Dep Clear		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202590-Safebox Clearing		89.9999999998		245.24		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202600-Special Handling Control		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202610-Closed Account Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202620-Transit Error Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202630-Time Deposit Control		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202640-Pass Through Control		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202650-Deposit Conversion Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202651-WSFS-BMT Deposit Prin/Int Conv		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        202655-Deposit Non-post Susp		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G20130-Control Accounts		708154.140625		1350811.34960938		1022462.89941406		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              F20110-Other Demand Deposits		-24427550.7119141		-31315869.8271484		-25247488.8378906		0		0		0		-39452.3499999978		-38998.7299999967		-79006.8500000052		0		0		0

		                         E20100-Demand Deposits		-5236956013.375		-5305768125.40039		-4685957415.73242		0		0		0		-39452.3499999978		-38998.7299999967		-79006.8500000052		0		0		0

		                              214010-Int Checking		-2700365237.04004		-2585175106.89966		-2719046691.15967		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              214015-ICS- Demand		-265677634.209999		-220895091.210002		-212401213.499999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              214018-CDARs & ICS In Clearing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              214020-Reverse Int Chk		-0.0000038147		0.0000038147		-0.0000038147		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              214030-Int Chk Sweep		0.0000038147		-0.0000038147		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              214060-NOW Accounts Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              214070-Huntington Pledged Collateral		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              214080-IOLTA Payable		-0.0000000019		0.0000000019		-0.0000000019		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E20200-Interest Demand Deposits		-2966042871.24927		-2806070198.10962		-2931447904.66089		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              220010-Money Market		-5214244530.84003		-5171749921.65999		-4780923361.09996		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              220020-MMA Holding Co		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              220030-Trust MMA		-295596901.300003		-274678129.09		-369415524.059998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              220035-ICS- Money Market		-25995413.4799998		-24841710.6099999		-28048859.3599999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E20300-Immia		-5535836845.61995		-5471269761.35954		-5178387744.52002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              208010-Market Index Savings		-342818.439999999		-342704.75		-370586.570000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              208020-Regular Savings		-1408173667.46999		-1451555603.28		-1488002180.59		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              208030-ICS - Savings		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E20400-Savings Deposits		-1408516485.91		-1451898308.03		-1488372767.16001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   250001-Christmas Clubs		-2974857.77999997		-2802298.25999993		-2917113.86000007		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              F10210-Christmas Club		-2974857.78000015		-2802298.26000005		-2917113.86000007		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   226010-Certificates of Deposit		-1713352814.89		-1723657516.63		-1759077818.73		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   226011-CDARS Non Public		-116404521		-110990838.03		-124130699.07		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   226012-CDARS Public		-12590293.47		-11804704.36		-16900210.28		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   226020-Time Deposit Mark To Market		-33725.7599999999		-37562.8499999999		-73299.66		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   226030-Time Deposit Mark FNBW		0		0		-967.6600000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   226040-Time Deposit Mark Penn Liberty		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   226050-CDARS-Wholesale CDs		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              F20220-CDs		-1842381355.12		-1846490621.87001		-1900182995.40001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   244001-IRA Keough Accounts		-192004846.76		-194392593.1		-194305331.610002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   244002-IRA Savings Accounts		-37153129.9		-37787735.3799998		-40581201		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   244003-CDARS IRA		-101012.27		-255289.03		-244688.87		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              F20230-IRA		-229258988.930001		-232435617.510001		-235131221.48		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E20500-Time Deposits		-2074615201.83001		-2081728537.64		-2138231330.74001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              232001-Jumbo CD		-4251048.62999916		-4734467.53999901		-4384652.28999996		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              232002-Listing Service CDs		0		0		-249000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E20600-Jumbo Certificates Of Deposit		-4251048.63000011		-4734467.54000092		-4633652.28999996		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D20100-Total Customer Deposits		-17226218466.627		-17121469398.0781		-16427030815.1035		0		0		0		-39452.3499999978		-38998.7299999967		-79006.8500000052		0		0		0

		                         214090-Wholesale IND Now Accounts		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         220040-Wholesale IND Money Market Accts		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         238010-Brokered CD		-0.0000019073		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         238020-U/W Fee Brokered CD		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         238030-ICS DEMAND OWB		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         238031-ICS In-Clearing/In Process		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         238032-ICS Wire Transactions		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         238040-CDARS Non Public		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         238050-CDARS Public		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         238060-CDARS IRA		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         238070-CDARS In-Clearing/In Process		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         238080-Brokered Money Market		0		0.0000002384		-0.0000002384		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         238090-ICS SAVINGS OWB		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         238100-CRED Deposit		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         238110-Brokered Deposits FV Mark - Bene		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D20200-Brokered Deposits		-0.0000038147		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               C20100-Deposits		-17226218466.625		-17121469398.0859		-16427030815.0996		0		0		0		-39452.3499999978		-38998.7299999967		-79006.8500000052		0		0		0

		                         256001-Federal Funds Purchased		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D20300-Fed Funds Purchased & Reverse Repo		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         262001-FHLB Borrowings		0		-51039849.2300415		-43157849.2300415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D20310-Federal Home Loan Bank Advances		0		-51039849.2300415		-43157849.2300415		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         268001-Trust Preferred		-92785000		-92785000		-92785000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         268002-RBA Fair Value Trust Preferred		2538583.75		2538583.75		2538583.75		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         268003-Accum Amort-RBA FV Trust Preferred		-734795.96		-685809.56		-538850.38		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D20320-Trust Preferred Borrowings		-90981212.21		-90932225.81		-90785266.63		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         274010-Senior Debt		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         274020-Senior Debt Issuance Costs		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         274030-Accum Amort Sr Debt Issuance Costs		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         274040-Senior Debt 2026		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         274045-Senior Debt 2030		-150000000		-150000000		-150000000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         274050-Senior Debt 2026 Issuance Costs		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         274055-Senior Debt 2030 Issuance Costs		2306934.16		2306934.16		2306934.16		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         274060-Accum Amort Sr Debt 2026 Issuance Costs		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         274065-Accum Amort Sr Debt 2030 Issuance costs		-1110677.1		-1053003.75		-879983.7		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D20330-Senior Debt Summary		-148803742.94		-148746069.59		-148573049.54		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         275010-Subordinated Debt - 2027		0		0		-70000000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         275011-Premium on Subordinated Debt - 2027		0		0		-666182.79		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         275012-Accum Amort Prem Subordinated Debt - 2027		0		0		666183.21		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         275020-Subordinated Debt - 2025		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D20335-Subordinated Debt		0		0		-69999999.58		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         280001-Sweep Repos		-15314247.72995		-12741460.0300293		-22642331.5800476		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         280002-Loan Payable		0		0		-2337.4300000002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         280003-Discount On Loan Payable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         280004-Loans Payable To WSFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         280011-Discount Window Borrowing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         280012-BTFP Borrowings		0		0		-700000000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D20340-Other Borrowed Funds		-15314247.7299194		-12741460.0299988		-722644669.01001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               C20200-Borrowed Funds		-255099202.879883		-303459604.659912		-1075160833.99011		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              286010-Int Payable DDA		-2603175.3099997		-2742881.60000014		-2949796.80999994		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              286020-Interest Payable ICS Demand		-0.0000000149		-0.0000000149		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              286030-Int Payable Savings		-19155122.22		-23274902.9499999		-40865259.88		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              286040-Int Payable IRA Savings		62.4300000002		66.5099999998		16.01		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              286050-Interest Payable ICS Savings		-0.0000000005		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              286060-Int Pay Brokered Cds		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              286070-Accrued Interest On Escrow		-3872.45		-2747.71		-3150.67		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              286080-Accrued Interest On Cdars		-235668.16		-205887.630000003		-425501.76		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              286090-Int Pay Brokered MMA		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              286100-Accrued Interest DDA		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              286110-Accrued Int Derivatives Street		-44278.6499999999		-49782.0999999999		-0.0000000002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              286120-Accrued Int Derivatives Customer		-2100516.85		-2070281.28		-3539788.24		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              286130-Interest Exp-Capital Securities Payable		-71660.2299999986		-70104.9999999981		203142.279999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E21100-Accrued Interest On Deposits		-24214231.4399996		-28416521.7600002		-47580339.0699999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              280013-BTFP Interest Payable		0		0		-23643507.47		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              292005-Int Pay Inter-company Loans		0.0000002384		-0.0000002384		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              292010-Int Pay Ff Purchased		0.0000000001		0.0000000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              292020-Int Pay Fhlb		0.0000000037		-212288.34		-140720.430000003		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              292030-Int Pay Sec Sold U/A Repurch		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              292040-Int Payable Trust Preferred		-324778.689999983		-333092.069999963		-624200.329999998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              292050-Senior Debt Interest Payable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              292060-Senior Debt 2026 Interest Payable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              292065-Senior Debt 2030 Interest Payable		-1203125		-171875		-1203125		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              292070-Sub Debt 2027 Interest Payable		0		0		-225812.220000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              292080-Sub Debt 2025 Interest Payable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              292090-Accrued Interest-Counterparty Coll Held		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E21200-Accrued Interest On Borrowed Funds		-1527903.6900003		-717255.409999609		-25837365.45		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D20400-Accrued Interest Payable		-25742135.1299982		-29133777.170001		-73417704.5199995		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               C20400-Accrued Expense Payable		-25742135.130002		-29133777.170001		-73417704.5200009		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         294010-Federal Income Tax Payable		-4724215.79999971		-6414088.67999983		-11053919.3300004		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         294020-State Franchise Tax Payable		-1689316.8		-1522311.81000002		-1498860.61999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         294030-State Tax Payable		1422664.87000003		4264044.87000003		3886167.55000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         294040-Sales and Use Tax Payable		-31454.7600000054		66449.0299999937		649952.829999991		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         294045-Upfront Sales Tax Payable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         294070-NJ Sales Tax Payable		-2380.98		-4235.66		-2786.52		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D20500-Accrued Tax Liability		-5024703.47000027		-3610142.25000048		-8019446.08999968		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295010-Highmark EPO		588796.75000003		645163.219999939		146511.640000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295020-Highmark PPO		3685944.27		3649817.27		2875559.43		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295025-Highmark HDHP		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295026-ICB PPO		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295027-Highmark HDHP		-6146116.26		-6297730.31		-4581536.54		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295028-Delta PPO		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295029-Delta Care		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295030-Group Life		50.01		106.3500000001		31.1399999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295040-Group Ltd		77.3999999999		180.29		78.7500000002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295050-Optional Ltd		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295055-Chubb Disability		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295056-Legal Benefits		579.0600000001		624.06		381.06		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295057-MetLife Home/Auto		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295058-Voluntary Benefits		2399.1400000001		2922.0000000002		1688.4600000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295060-Voluntary Life		3855.9700000002		4434.9699999997		2689.7000000002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295070-Voluntary Child Life		12.1		14.85		10.45		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295080-Liberty Mutual Voluntary Ins Benefit		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295090-Transportation Benefit Payable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295095-Transit FSA		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295096-Parking FSA		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295100-Voluntary Spouse Life		820.38		809.4300000001		561.96		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295110-Short Term Disability		119.0599999991		287.7100000004		128.4299999992		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295120-Cobra-Dental		-223.26		-244.1		-184.39		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295125-Cobra Vision		0		0		-222.69		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295126-BB Retiree Plans		0		0.0000000149		-0.0000000149		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295130-Withholdng Liability		-1463.6900000001		-3959.17		-4537.0099999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295140-Wilmington City License		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295150-Accrued Fdic		-4868372.55		-5458534.01999999		-7498093.91999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295160-Accrued Expenses		-21059749.3400004		-20140629.5799997		-20380652.5899992		0		0		0		-2345		0		0		-1637.55		0		0

		                         295165-Accrued Incentives		-43941651.71		-27632192.7600002		-36228075.82		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295170-Accrued Rent Expense		1522940.55000001		1515227.61999995		1532273.14000002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295175-Deferred Lease Cost		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295180-Other Payables		-120724.309999987		-663270.239999998		-123368.769999996		0		-490691.05		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295181-AI - Premium Payable		2.9999999991		0.0000000009		-0.0000000005		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295182-EPP Payable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295183-Upfront Insurance Payable		0		0		-0.03		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295185-Accrued Real Estate Taxes		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295186-Deferred Real Estate Taxes		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295195-Aspire Clearing Payable to NL		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295196-Aspire Clearing Payable to WSFS		-419551.23		-340594.9		-93049.7		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295210-NJ Family Leave Ins		-0.0000000001		-0.0000000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295220-Supplemental Employee Benefits		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295230-Accrued Mgmt Fees AIM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295240-Accrued Audit Fees		0		-11193		-4998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         295250-Ceded Expenses Payable		-164889.91		-145059.27		-145960.89		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D20510-Other Accrued Expenses		-70917144.5700002		-54873819.5799994		-64500766.1900005		0		-490691.05		0		-2345		0		0		-1637.55		0		0

		                         296001-Unearned Building Rent		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         296002-Deferred Revenue Dss		-3599.99		-5399.99		-3599.99		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         296003-Deferred Trust Fees		-14691456.39		-13356915.0100001		-13039155.52		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D20520-Unearned Income		-14695056.38		-13362315		-13042755.51		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         297001-Fhlb Ahp Grants		0		0		-150000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D20530-Suspense Mortgage Collection		0		0		-150000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298010-Early Retire Window Plan Pay		-59884.47		-59091.59		-64167.6899999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298020-Serps Pension Liability		8286642.80999997		7974649.13999993		5537663.71000004		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298030-Cbt Serp Liability		-109070.37		-122298.54		-191841.48		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298040-Comm Payablebrok Mma		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298050-B/D Pension Liability		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298060-Min Pension Liability Alliance		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298070-Accr Post Retirement - Cbt		-42112.15		-42112.15		-50623.03		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298080-Post Retirement Benefits Obl		-12625624.57		-12728548.25		-13163010.78		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298086-EDC&Stock-Based Plan Liabs		-490526.279999999		-420115.909999998		-332447.639999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298090-Mortgage Service Agents		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298100-Vouchers Payable		-1521330.67999983		-1708815.71000051		-2206197.28999949		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298105-Payable to IOLTA		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298110-Incoming Rate Bridge		-88996.6400000006		-87689.0899999999		-101319.1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298120-Icl Fee Suspense		-1489998.03000003		-1565600.93000001		-1780680.19		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298130-Input Difference		0		-745850.740000248		-2810.220000267		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298140-Miscellaneous Payable - Res MTG		-88948.6399999987		-24310.4499999993		-9493.6599999992		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298150-Negative Asset Reclass		-27922098.19		-30914154		-37823149.49		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298160-Misc Liabilities		-24998.7200000286		-12715.030000031		-31261.5400000513		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298165-Liability for Swap Agreement		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298170-Pci Goodwill Clearing FNBW		0.0000011921		0		-0.0000004768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298180-Oreo Clearing FNBW		0.0000000002		0.0000000002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298185-PCI Other Clearing		0		0		0.0000000596		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298190-Due To WSFS		-4000.0000009537		0		0.0000009537		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298195-Note Payable Beneficial		0.0000004768		-0.0000004768		0.0000004768		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298196-Note Payable to 1832 Holdings		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298200-Due To Zenbanx Usd		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298210-Deferred Compensation Liability		-8905480.59		-8692284.29999998		-8576104.41999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298220-Deferred Compenstion Liab - Directors		-2953524		-2566274		-2566274		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298230-Fmv-Standby Letters Of Credit		-888428.439999998		-712382.380000003		-675413.349999998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298240-Letter Of Credit Reserve		-35381.9300000002		-32861.7399999993		-91991.2399999988		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298250-Unfunded Commt Reserve		-12923913.5		-12263881.03		-12822252.06		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298251-Unfunded Commt Mark		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298255-Swap Liability		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298260-Unfunded Comm For Dcic		-71453547.99		-79792755.99		-48626428.99		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298270-Unfunded Comm For Rbc		-159909.400000002		-159909.400000002		-159909		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298275-Unfunded Comm for R4 Housing		-2810576		-3176905		-8324412		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298280-Deferred Gain Alliance		-13794		-27696.45		-69403.7999999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298290-Deferred Gain On Ops Bldg		0.0000000001		0.0000000001		0.0000000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298300-Deferred Gain On Sale Of Partnership		-559093.05		-568901.7		-598327.65		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298310-Deferred Revenue Fees		-9472375.67999998		-10087254.87		-8039640.78000003		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298320-Deferred Gain Visa		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298330-Earn-out Liability - Bell Rock		0		-3000000		-2609050		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298340-Deferred Fis Credit		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298345-Credit Card Cash Back Liability		-3797168.4		-3652801.2		-3109625.31		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298350-Acquired Leases Above-Market		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298360-Acquired Leases Above-Market-Accumulated Amortization		0		0.0000000005		-0.0000000005		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298361-Lease Liability		-214844475.12		-216370627.26		-230749866.63		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298362-Liability Amortization		84379273.75		81798506.43		73441086.52		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298365-Deferred Credit - Spring Equity		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298370-Fia Payable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298380-Present Value Of Boli		-591613.47		-586633.98		-494445		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298390-MTG Pipeline Derivative MTM Valuation BE Liability		-39077.6300000008		-47675.5500000007		-66551.0700000003		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298391-MTG Pipeline Derivative MTM Valuation MD IRLC Liability		0		-281.48		-1810.1299999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298392-MTG Pipeline Derivative MTM Valuation MD TBA MBS Hedge Liability		-100097.66		-420595.940000001		-191738.280000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298393-MTG Pipeline Derivative MD TBA MBS Hedge Clearing		-185820.290000007		-164707.029999994		167460.950000003		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298394-Visa Derivative		-5154723.10000001		-3335249.69		-8173473.77		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298395-Visa Derivative Payable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298400-Yesbank Settlement Inr		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298410-Due To Yesbank Inr		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298420-Tencent Settlement		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298430-Bmo Settlement		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298440-Earthport Settlement		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298450-Cards - ATM Settlement Usd		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298460-Cards - Pos Settlement Usd		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298470-Zenclear Due To Zbc		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298480-Spot Settlement		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298490-Forward Settlement		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298500-Teller Suspense - All Currencies Usd		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298510-Fx Deal Teller Suspense Usd		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298520-Zenclear Due To Zbc 2		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298530-Domestic Payment - Transaction Suspense Usd		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298540-Domestic Payment - Pending Return Usd		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298550-Domestic Payment - Origination Offset Usd		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298560-Due To/From Ach Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298570-Deposit Fees - Transaction Suspense Usd		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298580-Other Liabilities - Transaction Suspense All Currencies		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298590-Currency Exchange Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298600-Gl Interface Suspense Zenbanx		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298601-Due To Borrower BMO CT Loan Agency Cad		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298602-Due To Lender - BMO Loan Agency Mxp		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298603-Due To Borrower - BMO CT Loan Agency Mxp		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298604-Due To Lender BMO CT Loan Agency CAD		-185439.610000134		-189698.74000001		-309770.2900002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298605-Due To Borrower BMO CT Loan Agency EUR		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298606-Due To Lender BMO CT Loan Agency EUR		-1380094.54999995		-1467564.70000005		-58259.4700000286		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298607-Due to Borrower BMO CT Loan Agency AUD		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298608-Due to Lender - BMO Loan Agency AUD		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298610-Interest Rate Swaps Liability		0.0000000037		0.0000000037		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298611-Due To Borrower BMO CT Loan Agency GBP		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298612-Due To Lender BMO CT Loan Agency GBP		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298620-Int Pay Swaps		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298625-Swap CRE Suspense		-0.0099999998		-0.0099999998		-0.0099999998		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298630-Liability Suspense		0.0000009537		0.0000009537		-0.0000009537		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298640-Forgivable Loans		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298650-Accrued Broker Commissions		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298660-Accts Pay-Equip Lease-Maint		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298661-Lease Funding Clearing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298670-Syndicated Notes Payable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298680-Equipment Purchase Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298690-PC - Investor Balance		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298700-Charge Back Interchange		-0.0000000001		0		0.0000000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298710-Card Services Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298720-Consumer Loans Insurance Premi		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298730-Consumer Loan Appraisal Fees P		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298740-Lease Payments In Process		0		0		0.0000000298		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298750-Accrued Debit Card Rewards Exp		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298760-Commercial Fees Payable		0		0		0.0000000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298780-Visa CRED Settlement Susp		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298790-CRED Program Revenue		-7316623.72		-6762179.01		-5031722.13		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298795-CRED Program Adjustments		30225.9099998474		64297.6699999571		61563.9700000286		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298800-Cred Card Reserve Account		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298805-Reserve Account for CRED Technologies		-200000		-200000		-200000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298810-Merchant Svc Deposit-CRED Susp		630141		711340.999999993		53117.5799999908		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298820-CRED DDA Program Revenue		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298830-CDARS One-Way Sell Def Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298840-Property Insurance Clearing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298850-WSFS Corp Card Suspense		-58679.1200000029		-48278.8100000005		-77491.7199999988		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298860-KSOP Accrual		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298870-HCE,EDC & Split Dollar Accrual		-1091169.45		-1077405.69		-1172590.01		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298880-Security Deposit		-4384.1		-8018.8199999999		-56912.4000000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298890-Maintenance Program Clearing		-10582.9000000001		-12152.1100000001		-10466.8100000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298900-Assumed Prov Unearned Premium DI		-14983.34		-16811.85		-19082.38		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298910-Gross Claims OSLR		-90339.9999999999		-84559.9999999999		-76480		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298920-Gross Claims IBNR		-539568.86		-469579.23		-496907.02		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298930-Losses AP - Direct		-129724.86		-106691.98		-20734.3800000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298940-Premium Tax Liability		-5000		-5000		-5000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298980-RPA Liability		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298990-Credit Valuation Adjustment on RPAs		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         298991-Maintenace Fee - Litecure		-40230.9299999997		-40662		-36978.5900000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299000-Income Due to CRED		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299010-Guarantee Fee Due to SBA		845854.96		477112.1		410983.11		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299020-Deriv Collateral Held		-79580000		-124820000		-122430000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299030-Serviced Lease Portfolio Payable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299031-Pre EPIC AP to Insurance Carrier		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299040-A/P to Insurance Carrier		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299050-Producer Payable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299060-Risk Participations in MTM		-186824.47		-204602.01		-111844.74		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299070-Ln Level Derivatives Street MTM		-36901227.82		-31692204.4		-40491973.89		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299080-Ln Level Derivatives Customer MTM		-85355334.8199999		-92818540.22		-91051357.33		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299090-Payable to Dealer		0.0000000005		-2000		-125776.8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299100-FXD Dealer MTM Liability		-1088076.92		-1018417.54		-966175.18		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299110-FXD Customer MTM Liability		-129615.58		-161285.73		-250895.55		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299120-FX Derivative Customer MTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299130-ALM Bal Sheet Derivative MTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299140-Payable USD		-167973.230000377		-371594.470000029		-691728.400000036		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299141-Payable EUR		-1059.1099999845		-53347.5100000203		-10861.7899999917		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299142-Payable CAD		-15665.75		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299143-Payable JPY		-45837.2000000011		-84984.3999999985		-58201.46		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299144-Payable GBP		-123076.870000005		-76380.840000011		-11923.0199999996		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299145-Payable FC Other		0		-156228.890000001		-611889.720000003		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299150-TD Interest Check Payable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299160-CXI Clearing		-3452.1999999992		-7006.4399999985		-7659.3799999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299170-Currency Exchange International-Wire Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299180-Producer Payable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299190-Upstart Funding Reserve		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299200-IR Derivatives MTM Liabilities		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         299201-IR Derivatives MTM Liabilities Time Value		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D20540-Miscellaneous Liabilities		-499940947.130005		-565164327.470009		-576870366.80999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               C20500-Other Liabilities		-590577851.550003		-637010604.299995		-662583334.599991		0		-490691.05		0		-2345		0		0		-1637.55		0		0

		          B20000-Liabilities		-18097637656.1895		-18091073384.2148		-18238192688.207		0		-490691.05		0		-41797.3499999978		-38998.7299999967		-79006.8500000052		-1637.55		0		0

		                         392010-Preferred Stock		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D30100-Preferred Stocks		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         392020-Common Stock $.01 Par		-764449.569999993		-764252.579999998		-762467.710000008		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D30200-Common Stock		-764449.570000008		-764252.580000028		-762467.710000008		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         393010-Paid In Capital		-1992185411.45		-1991212724.49001		-1983826816.7		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         393020-Paid In Capital - Res Stock		-11199340.1		-8829632.53999998		-10949193.83		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         393030-Discount On Common Stock		704009.18		704009.18		704009.18		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         393040-Paid In Capital - Distributions		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D30300-Contributed Capital		-2002680742.37		-1999338347.84999		-1994072001.35		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         395010-Unrealized Gain/Loss Invest		398717309.640001		443644551.39		419209626.18		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         395020-Unrealized Gain/Loss Sfas 158		3996233.39		3934745.97		4840722.07		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         395030-Previous Unrealized Gain/Loss HTM		66580247.65		69949616.2600001		80081212.0700001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         395040-Unreal Gain/Loss-Securities Swap		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         395050-Unrealized G/L-Derivatives		16207305.81		12867772.11		-950129.850000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         395051-Retained Earnings Adjustment Deferred Tax		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         395060-Rounding Difference - Unrealized Gain Usd		-0.07		-0.07		-0.07		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         395070-Unrealized G/L - Annuity AFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         395080-Res-Losses On Qual Loans		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         395090-Res-Losses On Non-Qual Loans		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         395100-Accum Other Comp Inc/Loss		2236.5099999905		2236.5099999905		2236.5099999905		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         395110-Unrealized Gain/Loss GO Philly		244246.87		223450.23		-423752.85		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         395120-Other Comprehensive Income Time Value		-9939883.5		-8349056.54		-4318453.77		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         395130-Other Comprehensive Income Intrinsic Value		-3071221.28		-1536841.82		-30146.18		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D30400-Accum Other Comprehensive Income (Loss)		472736475.02		520736474.039999		498411314.110001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         396010-Retained Earnings Prior		-1110267549.08		-1110267549.08		-1110267549.08		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         396020-Dividends		197.1900000274		197.1900000125		197.1900000125		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         396030-Dividends Declared - Preferred Stock		11801339.86		11801339.86		11801339.86		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         396035-Net Impact of CECL		30367889.82		30367889.82		30367889.82		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         396040-Dividends Declared		667030541.36		657534864.62		630297406.220001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         396050-Retained Earnings Current		-1407760022.49001		-1407760022.49001		-1141174836.91		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         396060-Net Profit Or Loss		-47033464.36		-47033464.36		-47033464.36		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         396070-Dividends Offset		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         399999-Net Income ADB		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D30500-Retained Earnings		-1855861067.69999		-1865356744.44003		-1626009017.25999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         397010-Treasury Stock		833766011.96		786547681.25		632695914.76		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D30600-Treasury Stock Header		833766011.96		786547681.25		632695914.76		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         399010-Equity Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         399020-Equity Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D30700-Equity Suspense Header		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               C30100-Stockholder's Equity		-2552803772.66002		-2558175189.58		-2489736257.45003		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    300100-Minority Interest		-0.2299999997		-0.2300000002		912918.89		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    300110-Surplus-Noncontrolling		7443092.38		7443092.38		7443092.38		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    300120-Prev Undiv Profits-Noncontrolling		722354.59		722354.59		722354.59		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    300130-Current Year Earns-Noncontrolling		2326524.61		2344717.67		2170419.77		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    300140-Common Stock-Noncontrolling		-31.87		-31.87		-31.87		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               C30200-Noncontrolling Interest		10491939.48		10510132.54		11248753.76		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		          B31000-Equity		-2542311833.18002		-2547665057.04004		-2478487503.68999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		     A20000-Liabilities And Stockholders' Equity		-20639949489.3555		-20638738441.252		-20716680191.9063		0		-490691.05		0		-41797.3499999978		-38998.7299999967		-79006.8500000052		-1637.55		0		0

		                                        418110-Int Res Mortgage HFS		-54331.7900000002		-73903.7		8390.66		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        418111-Int MD Held for Sale		-1105537.17		-689574.77		-935914.39		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        418159-Int Inc Res CARES Act HFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        418160-Int Inc SBA Held-For-Sale Loans		-2637144.07		-1678747.47		-1704183.48		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        418310-Int Inc Installment HFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G40100-Hfs Loan Int		-3797013.03		-2442225.94		-2631707.21		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             419210-Int Res Fixed		-10276969.05		-6814330.08		-10494817.37		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             419216-Accrete Disc Res Habitat for Humanity		-24048.46		-24048.46		-45547.56		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             419217-Int Res Fixed - CENLAR		-4502027.26		-3017244.2		-4967624.29		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             419218-Int Res Fixed - Unity Bank		-8401.5		-5978.54		-9464.27		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             419220-Int Res CRA		-3777699.39		-2405344.47		-2811418.31		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             419230-Amort Prem CRA Loans		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             419239-Int Inc Res CARES Act Fixed		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        H40100-Res Mtg Fixed Int		-18589145.66		-12266945.75		-18328871.8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             419270-Int Res Arm =< 1 Yr		-276769.12		-184765.89		-382955.73		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             419275-Int Res Arm =< 1 Yr - SBO		-895495.49		-626612.24		-1100600.75		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             419280-Int Res Hybrid Arm		-16797315.03		-10829421.06		-11904523.61		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             419289-Int Inc Res CARES Act ARM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             419290-Int Res Arm >1 Yr		-103902.96		-75362.1		-127125.16		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        H40110-Res Mtg Variable Int		-18073482.6		-11716161.29		-13515205.25		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G40110-Residential Mortgage Interest		-36662628.26		-23983107.04		-31844077.05		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             419250-Residential PCI/PCD Accretion		10036.84		6750.08		21495.34		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             419260-Residential Accretion FNBW		-856238.59		-535628.1		-848835.72		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428010-Res Mtg Fee Accretion Fix		-375376.1		-237059.63		209065.87		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        H40200-Res Mtg Fixed Accretion		-1221577.85		-765937.65		-618274.51		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             419240-Residential PCI Contra Interest Income		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             419295-Residential PCI Contra Interest Income FNBW		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             419300-Res Arm PCI Accretion		375.43		250.8		381.1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             419310-Res Mtg FNBW Accretion		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             419320-Res Arm Accretion		18751.55		-2678.14		-51161.43		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        H40210-Res Mtg Variable Accretion		19126.98		-2427.34		-50780.33		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G40120-Residential Mortgage Fee Accretion		-1202450.87		-768364.99		-669054.84		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             420121-Int Rev Mtg Loans		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             420122-Rev Mtg Loans Fee Accretion		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        H40300-Rev Mtg Int Loans Held For Sale		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             420210-Int Rev Mtg Sasco		-1583570.86		-986436.04		-976832.35		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        H40310-Rev Mtg Int Sasco		-1583570.86		-986436.04		-976832.35		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             420310-Int Reverse Mortgages		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        H40320-Income On Investment In Reverse Mortgage		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G40130-Interest on Reverse Mortgage Loans		-1583570.86		-986436.04		-976832.35		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             421410-Int Comm Mortgage Fixed		-45622047.75		-30167497.64		-43094090.28		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             421480-Int Comm Mortgage Variable		-139014942.26		-92804273.64		-156121257.7		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             421520-Int Comm Mtg Sm Bus Promo		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        H40400-Commercial Mortgage Interest		-184636990.01		-122971771.28		-199215347.98		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             421420-Comm Mort PCI Contra Interest Inc		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             421430-Comm Mort Fix PCI Accretion		39137.63		38897.98		18598.68		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             421440-Comm Mort Fix Performing Accretion		329420.27		222015.1		343482.68		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             421490-Comm Mtg Var PCI Contra Interest Income		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             421500-Comm Mtg Var PCI Accretion		89544.31		-20373.95		11192.24		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             421510-Comm Mtg Var Performing Accretion		-2238457.89		-1498437.66		-2611796.27		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428110-Comm Mtg Sm Bus Promo Accretion		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428130-Comm Mtg Fee Accretion Var		-2927615.49		-1852522.37		-2470867.49		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428140-Com Mtg Fee Accret Sm Bus Promo		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428210-Comm Mtg Fee Accretion Fixed		-832854.21		-466180.36		-572093.77		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428485-CRE Swap Loans-CVA		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428486-CRE Swap Cap Dlr Profit		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        H40410-Commercial Mtg Fee Accretion		-5540825.38		-3576601.26		-5281483.93		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G40140-Commercial Mortgages Int Income		-190177815.39		-126548372.54		-204496831.91		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             422570-Int Comm Construction Fixed		-1122341.54		-763937.56		-2051929.34		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             422610-Int Comm Construction Var		-46813839.85		-28780335.36		-56301842.05		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             422650-Int Res Construction		-1048.65		-1048.65		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        H40500-Commercial Construction Interest		-47937230.04		-29545321.57		-58353771.39		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             422580-Constr Fixed PCI Contra Income		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             422590-Constr Fix PCI Accretion		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             422600-Constr Fix Performing Accretion		1158.04		896.55		2658.66		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             422620-Constr Var PCI Accret Income		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             422630-Constr Var PCI Contra Income		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             422640-Constr Var Performing Accretion		-9172.25		-5606.58		-8984.65		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428310-Comm Construct Fee Accretion Variable		-2275295.83		-1388459.32		-2198683.28		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428320-Comm Construct Fee Accret Fixed		-11369.23		-8398.07		-35943.87		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        H40510-Commercial Construction Fee Accretion		-2294679.27		-1401567.42		-2240953.14		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G40150-Commercial Construction		-50231909.31		-30946888.99		-60594724.53		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423610-Int Comm Fixed		-22428455.59		-14940441.07		-24713102.84		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423615-Int Comm Fixed Micro Loans		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423620-Comm Fix PCI Contra Income		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423650-Int Comm Fix Owner Occupied		-30862384.53		-20419388.76		-27740199.76		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423660-Comm Fix PCI O-O Contra Income		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423690-Int Lift Loans		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423700-Int Comm Variable		-113158756.43		-74578660.05		-117597787.27		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423705-Bene Int Inc Sm Bus C&I		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423710-Comm Var PCI/PCD Accret Income		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423740-Int Comm Var Owner Occupied		-56397580.6		-37389261.14		-62008063.04		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423750-Comm Var PCI O-O  Contra Income		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        H40600-Commercial Loan Interest		-222847177.15		-147327751.02		-232059152.91		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423630-Comm Fix PCI/PCD Accretion		95389.73		66914.75		299513.92		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423640-Comm Fix Performing Accretion		-107334.81		-66994.34		-174377.18		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423670-Comm Fix PCI O-O Accretion		-2948.76		-2114.54		-6715.84		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423680-Comm Fix Performing O-O Accretion		117629.48		87370.84		144974.93		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423720-Comm Var PCI Accretion		-58982.18		-51483.31		-127146.17		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423730-Comm Var Performing Accretion		-539149.24		-396042.2		-708101.52		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423760-Comm Var PCI/PCD O-O Accretion		-86702.12		-72093.01		-59499.3		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423765-Commercial CBT Accretion		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423770-Comm Var O-O Performing Accretion		-1763301.35		-1400386.96		-1439178.99		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423780-Unfunded Commitment Accretion		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428410-Comm Fix Fee Accretion Fixed		104075.17		84583.8		103967.74		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428420-Comm Fix Fee Accr Fixed Owner Occupied		-288787.92		-183709.85		-186512.7		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428430-Lift Loan Fee Accretion		81.17		401.44		2817.5		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428440-Comm Var Fee Accretion		-2128290.02		-1429093		-782345.8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428450-Comm Var Fee Accr Owner Occupied		-193695.6		-152346.86		-312118.4		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428460-Comm Var Discount Accretion		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428470-Int Inc Swap Assets		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428471-Income-Blind Disc-Loans-EFAS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428480-Amort Issuance Costs Swap		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428490-Sm Bus C&I-Loan Deferred IDC		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428491-Sm Bus C&I-Loan Amort IDC		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428500-Interest Income IR Derivitives		-1218953.03		-813493.66		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428501-Interest Income Time Value Hedge		7178228.71		4053022.29		3128457.86		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        H40610-Commercial Loan Fee Accretion		1107259.23000001		-275464.609999999		-116263.950000003		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             426901-Int Inc Comm Loans To Subs		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             426920-Int Inc Loans to Beneficial		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             426921-Income-Note Recvbl Fr KCMI		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             426930-Income-Note Recvbl Fr BMEF		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             426940-Income-Note Recvbl Fr KCMI		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             426950-Income-Note Recvbl Fr WSFS Bank		0		0		0.0000000037		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        H40620-Loans To Subsidiaries Income		0.0000000075		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G40160-Commercial Loans Int Income		-221739917.92		-147603215.63		-232175416.86		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423910-Int Inc Sm Bus C&I Leases		-47050419.11		-31538334.52		-45518666.97		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423920-Early Buyout Income		-1122424.99		-741885.16		-1146829.92		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423930-Brokered Lease Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423940-Portfolio Lease Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             423950-Lease Renewal Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        H40630-Lease Interest Income		-48172844.1		-32280219.68		-46665496.89		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             429110-Amort - Documentation Fee		-835362.29		-561834.15		-894594.35		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             429112-Interim Interest Income		-2958.27		-1893.21		-2445.74		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             429120-Sm Bus C&I Lease IDC Amort		2011361.71		1347796.9		2066254.15		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             429150-Income Blind Discount Leases		-1268512.65		-849752.51		-1485603.41		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             429170-Int Inc Resid Sm Bus C&I Lease		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             429190-Amortization - Interim Rent		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             429200-Lease PCI Accretion		-25376.76		-19272.2000000001		-77639.7899999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             429210-Amortization - Broker Fees		6974027.09		4631314.54		6109438.49		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        H40640-Lease Fee Accretion		6853178.83		4546359.37		5715409.35		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G40165-Lease Income & Fees		-41319665.27		-27733860.31		-40950087.54		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             424710-Int Installment Variable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             424720-Int Overdraft Loans		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             424740-Int Credit Card		-2974858.79		-1946925.81		-2600577.69		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             424750-Int Installment Fixed		-61568361.54		-41834903.68		-61840197.21		0		0		0		-51203344.19		-35104037.47		-52059217.09		-0		0		-14466.11

		                                             424760-Amort Prem Installment Loans		7173754.25		4598902.22		5361046.14		0		0		0		7173754.25		4598902.22		5361046.14		0		0		0

		                                             424770-Accret Disc Installment Loans		-152.84		-103.87		-151.6		0		0		0		-152.84		-103.87		-151.6		0		0		0

		                                             424780-Consumer CBT Accretion		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             424790-Consumer Fix Accretion		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             424800-Int Inc Lendkey Sl		-3294315.98		-2224067.44		-3798359.07		0		0		0		0		0		0		-3294315.98		-2224067.44		-3798359.07

		                                             424810-Int Inc Lendkey Cl		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             424820-Int Inc Student Loans Alliance		-4474121.85		-2990055.43		-5282218.85		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             424830-Int Lines Of Credit		-326687.24		-217770.71		-353264.5		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             424840-Int Equity Line		-32042591.37		-20572805.09		-30573874.24		0		0		0		1552.51		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             424848-Int Inc CARES Act Equity Line		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             424850-Consumer Fix PCI Contra Interest		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             424900-Int Inc Upstart Loans		-7593904.58		-7311051.78		-21099844.32		-7593904.58		-7311051.78		-21099844.32		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             424920-Int Personal Line Of Credit		-918071.65		-598131.51		-1128695.53		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             424930-Int Inc Consumer Unsecured Purchased - LC		-124249.81		-87732.14		-195855.19		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        H40700-Consumer Interest		-106143561.4		-73184645.24		-121511992.06		-7593904.58		-7311051.78		-21099844.32		-44028190.27		-30505239.12		-46698322.55		-3294315.98		-2224067.44		-3812825.18

		                                             424860-Consumer Fix PCI/PCD Accretion		-131387.12		-128109.34		-23122.12		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             424870-Consumer Fix Performing Accretion		-52031.3		-45237.31		-63493.97		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             424880-Upstart Fee Amortization		848956.7		840085.9		3393597.15		848956.7		840085.9		3393597.15		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428510-Consumer Fee Accretion		662420.54		417990.47		615213.72		0		0		0		0		0		52210.88		0		0		0

		                                             428515-Consumer Var Performing Fee Accretion		-404092.18		-271623.14		-483359.79		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428516-Consumer Var PCI/PCD Fee Accretion		-122.53		-394.94		-94697.49		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             428520-Lendkey Fee Amort Sl		704429.41		475912.83		760749.49		0		0		0		0		0		0		13408.24		9215.65		12143.73

		                                             428530-Lendkey Fee Amort Cl		222916.17		151159.58		251253.84		0		0		0		0		0		0		222916.17		151159.58		251253.84

		                                             428540-Accret Discount Sallie Mae		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        H40710-Consumer Fee Accretion Header		1851089.69		1439784.05		4356140.83		848956.7		840085.9		3393597.15		0		0		52210.88		236324.41		160375.23		263397.57

		                                   G40170-Consumer Interest & Fees		-104292471.71		-71744861.19		-117155851.23		-6744947.88		-6470965.88		-17706247.17		-44028190.27		-30505239.12		-46646111.67		-3057991.57		-2063692.21		-3549427.61

		                              F40100-Interest & Fees On Loans and Leases		-651007442.62		-432757332.67		-691494583.52		-6744947.88		-6470965.88		-17706247.17		-44028190.27		-30505239.12		-46646111.67		-3057991.57		-2063692.21		-3549427.61

		                                        417110-Int CMO/Remic AFS		-7503900.24		-5068954.27		-8088499.12		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        417120-Amort CMO/Remic AFS		417829.99		281899.16		452418.75		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        417130-Accret CMO/Remic AFS		-167458.73		-111372.64		-182934.29		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        417160-Int GNMA AFS		-1029825.73		-693325.73		-1104404.29		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        417170-Accret GNMA AFS		-210064.21		-145653.09		-209862.95		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        417180-Amort GNMA AFS		30799.21		20934.78		35959.12		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        417200-Int FNMA AFS		-50817461.18		-34054259.26		-52906215.95		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        417210-Accret FNMA AFS		-1909136.73		-1251734.23		-2127396.93		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        417220-Amort FNMA AFS		2178115.59		1451158.41		2435486.26		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        417240-Int FHLMC AFS		-2564654.56		-1695503.07		-2711053.83		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        417250-Accret FHLMC AFS		-104797.63		-68353.87		-107711.12		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        417260-Amort FHLMC AFS		121913.19		81755.48		127948.98		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G41100-Interest On MBS Available-For-Sale		-61558641.03		-41253408.33		-64386265.37		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        413810-Int CMO/Remic HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        413811-Amort CMO/Remic HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        413812-Accret CMO/Remic HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        413820-Int GNMA HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        413821-Accret GNMA HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        413822-Amort GNMA HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        413830-Int FNMA HTM		-12459205.47		-8378173.08		-13288552.06		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        413831-Accret FNMA HTM		-313107.64		-204892.56		-360354.77		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        413832-Amort FNMA HTM		852747.97		560624.46		1006493.52		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        413840-Int FHLMC HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        413841-Accret FHLMC HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        413842-Amort FHLMC HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G41200-Interest On MBS Held-to-Maturity		-11919565.14		-8022441.18		-12642413.31		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              F40200-Interest On MBS		-73478206.17		-49275849.51		-77028678.68		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             409310-Int Municipal Bonds Taxable HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             409320-Amort Muni Bonds Taxable HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             409330-Accret Muni Bonds Taxable HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        H40800-Investment Income Held-To-Maturity		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             410410-Int Foreign Govt Notes HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             410411-Amort Foreign Govt Notes HTM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        H40805-Interest on Foreign Bonds		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             409550-Int Agency Notes Afs		-4026544.11		-2684362.74		-4026544.11		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             409560-Accret Agency Notes Afs		-3743.58		-2495.71		-3743.55		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             409570-Amort Agency Notes Afs		1931897.26		1287931.49		1931897.23		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             409590-Int Inc - Annuity AFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             409591-Amort - Annuity AFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             409710-Int US Bonds/Notes Afs		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             409720-Accret US Bonds/Notes Afs		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             409730-Amortz US Bonds And Notes		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             467190-Int Trust Preferred		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        H40810-Investment Income Available-For-Sale		-2098390.43		-1398926.96		-2098390.43		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             411610-Int Corporate Bonds AFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             411620-Accret Corporate Bonds AFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        H40820-Interest Income Corporate Bonds AFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G42100-Investment Income - Taxable		-2098390.43		-1398926.96		-2098390.43		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             409340-Int Muni BQ GO HTM		-1520892.9		-1021276.98		-1557395.27		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             409350-Amort Muni BQ GO HTM		31550.69		24028.63		68282.2		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             409360-Accret Muni BQ GO HTM		-51.89		-34.59		-51.89		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             409370-Int Municipal Bonds		-3729712.59		-2486475.06		-3729712.59		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             409380-Amort Mtm Muni Bonds - Afs		765571.97		510381.35		765571.92		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                             409390-Accret Mtm Muni Bonds - AFS		-136.12		-90.75		-136.12		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        H40900-Investment Income - Municipal Bonds		-4453670.84		-2973467.4		-4453441.75		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G42110-Investment Income - Nontaxable		-4453670.84		-2973467.4		-4453441.75		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              F40300-Interest & Dividends On Investments		-6552061.27		-4372394.36		-6551832.18		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        408010-Int FHLB Demand		-20282.59		-14338.24		-17298.01		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        408040-Int Inc JP Morgan Swap Collateral		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        408050-Int Inc Wells FarGO Swap Collateral		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        408055-Int Inc Huntington Swap Collateral		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        408060-Int Inc - MMA		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        408070-Addl Mm Interest Income Corp		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        408080-Nostro Interest Revenue		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        408090-Int Inc West		-39952.93		-30609.72		-78332.51		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        408100-Int Inc Federal Reserve Deposit		-30266885.92		-16898742.47		-23879756.91		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        408110-Interest Inc-Trading Investments		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        408120-Interest Inc-Rabbi Trust-EDCP Trading Inv		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        480130-Interest Income-Debentures Receivable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        480140-Interest Inc Ln Level Derivative Program		-26624588.92		-17725382.51		-42174581.97		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        480150-Interest Exp Ln Level Derivative Program		26624181		17724974.59		42175176.4		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        480160-Income on Rabbi Trust		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        480170-Interest Counterparty Coll Pledged		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G43100-Interest On Deposits W/Banks		-30327529.36		-16944098.35		-23974793		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        409514-Preferred Stock		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        409516-Dividends From Subsidiaries		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        409530-Int Income-Misc		0		0		-14561.9		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        409910-Dividends FHL Bank		-1124079.87		-718630.89		-1178678.24		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G43110-Dividend Income		-1124079.87		-718630.890000001		-1193240.14		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        499990-Int Income Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G43120-Interest Income Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              F40400-Other Interest Income		-31451609.23		-17662729.24		-25168033.14		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E40000-Total Interest and Fees Revenue		-762489319.29		-504068305.78		-800243127.52		-6744947.88		-6470965.88		-17706247.17		-44028190.27		-30505239.12		-46646111.67		-3057991.57		-2063692.21		-3549427.61

		                                        508010-Market Index Savings		397.53		267.3		690.81		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        508020-Int Savings		4927384.87		3204324.68		5391141.03		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        508030-Int Exp ICS Savings		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G50100-Interest Expense Savings		4927782.4		3204591.98		5391831.84		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        502220-Int Exp Escrow Md		4186.47		2925.14		3778.07		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        514010-Int Checking		19285444.97		12544256.61		21466435.35		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        514015-Interest Exp ICS-Demand		3260997.44		2133298.81		3076779.48		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        514040-Interest Expense - Interest DDA		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G50110-Interest Expense DDA		22550628.88		14680480.56		24546992.9		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        520010-Int Exp MMA		115709687.4		76472198.24		126010471.42		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        520030-Int Exp Trust MMA		8321474.89		5351054.59		11973373.56		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        520035-Interest Expense-ICS- Money Market		499318.26		329766.99		526043.7		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        520040-MMA Holding Co		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G50120-Interest Expense MMA		124530480.55		82153019.82		138509888.68		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        526010-Interest Expense - CDs		52638289.48		35990546.21		53443573.69		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        526015-Interest Expense-CDARS CDs		2680965.82		1770996.2		3395579.58		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        526020-Certificate FNBW Accretion		-26935.63		-23098.54		-64581.5		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        526030-Int Forfeiture		-259088.04		-170352.96		-409512.51		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G50130-Interest Expense CDs		55282465.28		37731920.97		56588561.33		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        532001-Jumbo CD		42584.9		25311.38		57907.48		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        532002-Int Exp Listing Service CDs		608.12		608.12		5008.81		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        532011-Int Exp Jumbo CD Retail		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G50140-Interest Expense Jumbo Cds		43193.02		25919.5		62916.29		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        514090-Int Exp-Wholesale IND Now Accounts		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        520050-Int Exp-Wholesale IND Money Market Accts		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        538010-Brokered CD		0		0		174550.35		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        538015-Amort U/W Fee Brokered CD		0		0		3080.52		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        538020-CDARS Fee Expense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        538030-Interest Expense Ics Demand		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        538040-Int Exp CDARS CDs		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        538080-Int Exp Brokered MMA		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        538085-Brok MMA Commission Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        538110-Brokered CD Accretion		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G50150-Interest Expense Brokered Deposits		0		0		177630.87		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        544001-IRA/Keogh		5013505.37		3388371.02		4755447.5		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        544002-Int Exp IRA Savings		61940.48		41958.27		97746.5		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G50160-Interest Expense IRA		5075445.85		3430329.29		4853194		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        550001-Christmas Club		2753.89		1675.37		3631.23		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G50170-Interest Expense Xmas Club		2753.89		1675.37		3631.23		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              F50100-Interest On Deposits		212412749.87		141227937.49		230134647.14		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        562001-Int Exp FHLB		2472588.3		1887048.7		2138631.45		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G51100-Interest On Fhlb Advances		2472588.3		1887048.7		2138631.45		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        556001-Int Exp Fed Funds Purch		2444.44		0		72430.72		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G51110-Interest - Fed Funds Purch & Reverse Repo		2444.44		0		72430.72		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        568001-Int Exp Trust Preferred		3144159.44		2095766.95		3635743.78		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        568010-Int Exp Trust Preferred BMT		1273668.39		846809.5		1472405.22		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        568011-Amort-Discount on Trust Preferred BMT		146959.2		97972.8		146959.18		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G51120-Interest On Trust Preferred Borrowings		4564787.03		3040549.25		5255108.18		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        574010-Interest Expense On Senior Debt		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        574030-Senior Debit Issuance Costs		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        574040-Int Exp Sr Debt 2026		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        574045-Interest Expense Sr Debt 2030		3093750		2062500		3093750		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        574060-Amort Exp Sr Debt 2026 Issuance Costs		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        574065-Amort Exp Sr Debt 2030 Issuance Costs		173020.05		115346.7		173020.05		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G51130-Interest On Senior Debt		3266770.05		2177846.7		3266770.05		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        575010-Int Exp Sub Debt 2027		985474.23		985474.23		4068732.65		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        575020-Amort - Premium on Sub Debt 2027		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        575030-Int Exp Sub Debt 2025		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G51135-Interest on Subordinated Debt		985474.23		985474.23		4068732.65		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        580001-Int Exp Sweeps		50299.35		37982.47		41422.43		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        580002-Int Exp WSFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        580005-Int Exp Unsecured Debt		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        580010-Int Exp – Commonwealth Forgivable Loan		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        580011-Int Exp Disc Window Borrowing		0		0		0.15		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        580012-BTFP Expense		0		0		28034207.07		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        580020-Interest Expense West		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        580030-Int Exp H S A		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        580099-Int Exp Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        580195-Interest Expense – Intercompany Borrowings		-0.0000000075		0.0000000037		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        580196-Int Exp - I/C Borrowings from 1832 Holdings		0		0		-0.0000000037		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                        599990-Int Expense Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                                   G51140-Int Other Borrowed Funds		50299.349999994		37982.4699999988		28075629.65		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              F50200-Interest On Borrowed Funds		11342363.4		8128901.34999999		42877302.7		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E50000-Total Interest Expense		223755113.27		149356838.84		273011949.84		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D40100-Net Interest Income Before Provision		-538734206.02		-354711466.94		-527231177.68		-6744947.88		-6470965.88		-17706247.17		-44028190.27		-30505239.12		-46646111.67		-3057991.57		-2063692.21		-3549427.61

		                         700010-Provision For Loan Losses		32177508.36		25339328.49		53374132.77		-6401920.04		-6161189.84		4322177.35		-1129908.97		-918309.71		3449177.24		446326.44		500509.35		116055.49

		                         700020-Account Receivable Provision		4359954.62		4632072.64		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         700030-Provision For Ore Losses		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         700040-Prov For Loan Losses - Impairment		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D40200-Provision For Loan and Lease Losses		36537462.98		29971401.13		53374132.77		-6401920.04		-6161189.84		4322177.35		-1129908.97		-918309.71		3449177.24		446326.44		500509.35		116055.49

		               C40100-Net Interest Income After Provision		-502196743.04		-324740065.81		-473857044.91		-13146867.92		-12632155.72		-13384069.82		-45158099.24		-31423548.83		-43196934.43		-2611665.13		-1563182.86		-3433372.12

		                         631000-ATM Surcharge Income		-1107732.9		-717878.23		-1219298.26		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         631010-ATM Rebates		553554		354083.19		618765.54		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         631020-Bailement Fees		-41065172.31		-27455820.72		-53398751.26		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         631030-Visa Interchange		-10291568.78		-6774459.83		-10130137.96		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         631031-Foreign Transactions Fees Earned		-15700.19		-15700.19		-52206.75		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         631040-Business Card Interchange Income		-547474.09		-359776.65		-548424.98		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         631050-PIN Interchange Earned		-452014.53		-310104.56		-438553.95		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         631051-ATM Interchange Paid		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         631060-Merchant Fees		-1750733.16		-1191472.64		-1890420.07		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         631070-Plan Bonus Expense		21769.4		14065.61		23894.22		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         631080-Debit Card Rewards Expense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         631090-Debit Card Rewards Program Exp		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         631110-Reconcilement Fee		-605314.5		-406917		-794827		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         631120-Cash Forecasting Fee		-278357		-188413		-335450		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D60100-Credit/Debit Card & ATM Income		-55538744.06		-37052394.02		-68165410.47		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              621000-Safe Deposit Box Re		-646448.55		-418916.03		-738046.38		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              621010-Serv Chg-Dda/Sav		-14117747.1		-9381792.3		-13730401.65		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              621020-Checkbook Fees		-137073.6		-109601.3		-109020.31		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              621030-Stop Payment Fees DDA		-144469		-96290		-148621		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              621040-Return & O/D Charges-Dda		-5911728.25		-3818703.01		-5532626.13		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E61100-DDA/Savings Service Charges		-20957466.5		-13825302.64		-20258715.47		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              622010-Serv Chg DDA/Sav Refund		187993.14		133762.55		196769.7900002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              622020-Checkbook Fees Refund		17380.89		9435.86		18350.26		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              622025-Check Buyback		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              622030-Stop Payment Fee Refunds		6724.05		4802		7843		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              622040-Return & O/D Chgs DDA Refund		190864.5		123532.29		217307.54		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              622050-Stratacorp Income		-2055.46		-1376.48		-2133.66		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              622060-Misc Refunds		127		99		142.75		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E61200-Refunds - DDA/Savings Service Charges		401034.12		270255.22		438279.680000067		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              623000-Service Fee - In Network Transfers		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              623010-Service Fee Earthport		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              623020-Rounding Difference - Realized Gain		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E61300-Zenbanx Service Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D60200-Deposit Service Charges		-20556432.38		-13555047.42		-19820435.7900001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660010-Retirement Plans		-364779.59		-232140.54		-266767.36		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660020-Estate Fees		-138609.45		-74417.24		-201059.24		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660030-Court Account Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660040-Trust Under Agree Fees		-59867006.24		-39723208.89		-46436020.75		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660050-Insurance Trust Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660060-Software Licensing Fees		-4500		-3000		-4500		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660070-Invest Management Agencies Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660080-Cypress Revenue		0		0		-3512211.69		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660090-Custodian/Safekeeping Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660100-Bankruptcy Revenue		-675814.88		-636114.88		-780694.1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660110-Ira Accounts		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660120-Family Office		-1205446		-1205446		-2320043.24		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660130-Tax Services		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660140-Financial Planning Fees		-13360313		-8687244.03		-6477756.73		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660150-Investment Advisory Fees (AUM)		-1709574.25		-1580279.06		-2239619.04		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660151-Recurring Brokerage Fees		-210027.77		-181442.78		-280328.19		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660152-Non-recurring transaction fees		-1740278.6		-1594353.06		-2271097.71		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660160-Sponsorship Revenue		0		0		-5000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660170-Insurance Referral Fees		-18635.55		-6		-11		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660180-Mutual Funds Commissions		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660190-Invest Clearing Charges		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660200-Estate Benefits Commissions		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660210-Wealth Mgt Income		-20407840.13		-12847608.35		-14996310.14		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660220-Wealth Mgt Personal Trust		-10443110.39		-6875354.54		-10613285.61		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660230-Wealth Mgt Inv Mgt Fees		-13173688.59		-8746810.23		-12963337.98		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660240-Wealth Mgt Custody Fees		-494481.15		-314662.98		-473253.58		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660250-Wealth Mgt Retirement Svcs		-444383.34		-297645.67		-507923.39		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660260-Wealth Mgt Mutual Fund Contra		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660270-Wealth (Greenville) Retainer Fee Income		0		0		-2832411		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660271-Wealth (Greenville) Fee Refunds		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660272-Wealth (Greenville) Tax Services Income		-68196		-55496		-750		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         660280-BMAM Comm-Mutual Funds		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D60300-Fiduciary & Investment Management Income		-124326684.93		-83055230.25		-107182380.75		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         650010-Gain/Loss Sale Of Loans		-5642031.64		-3060461.4		-5008274.32		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         650020-Array Mark To Market		-13968.58		39543.7900000002		-45676.77		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         650030-Arrow Land Transfer Revenue		-576208.29		-352908.21		-501248.53		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         650040-Rev Mtg Orig Fees Brokerage		-240493.41		-127359.96		-224925.17		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         650044-MD HFS Uncommitted G/L Unrealized		107361.34		-21929.51		-125138.32		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         650045-MD HFS Committed G/L Unrealized		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         650046-MD Gain/(Loss) HFS Loan Sales		-257060.77		-577291.16		-106381.39		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         650050-Fair Value Of Loan Pipeline		-120696.72		-206307.93		-179172.33		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         650051-MD Fair Value of Mandatory Loan Pipeline		-334220.56		-449796.209999999		-219760.380000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         650052-MD Unrealized Gain/(Loss) - Hedge		218320.32		600244.38		-99628.9099999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         650053-MD TBA MBS Hedge G/L		845000		158437.5		832519.71		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         650060-Impairment Mort Serv Asset		0		0		13151		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         650070-Amort Mort Serv Rights		183424.03		125387.76		190460		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         650080-Income On Mort Serv Rights		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         650090-Servicing Income - Mortgage		-401304.34		-268773.42		-456589.2		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D60400-Mortgage Banking Activities		-6231878.62		-4141214.37		-5930664.61		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         640010-Bond/Securities Gain/Loss		-18.66		-13.56		-25.12		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D60500-Securities Gains/Losses		-18.66		-13.56		-25.12		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611110-Conv Agent-Service Fee		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611115-Agency Fees PPP 2.0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611120-Servicing Income		-1537645.59		-997390.79		-1713085.77		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611125-Sba Amort Mort Serv Rights		278634.94		163370.34		237443.39		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611130-Investor Servicing Expense		155783.65		234839.02		234477.74		6080.4		6541.48		347.75		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611140-Delq Fees		-93773.49		-64340.17		-90107.14		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611150-Prepayment Penalty Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611155-Res Construction Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611156-Construction Exit Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611160-Collections Pay-By-Phone Fee		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611162-Philly Pay by Phone Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611170-Comm Covenant Fees		-110659.3		-14750		-126557.01		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611180-Delq Fee Comm Mortgage		-86858.4		-74256.0999999999		-62497.18		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611190-Misc Res Mortgage S/C		-109846.3		-113934.42		-130741.2		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611200-Res Mortgage Fees		-21000		-1500		-2500		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611210-Rev Mtg Orig Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611220-Business Checkline Annual Fee		-52000		-35800		-50200		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611230-Unused Commitment Fees		-700508.66		-415661.34		-625200.91		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611235-Misc Comm Loan Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611240-Delq Fee Installment		-253093.82		-161874.54		-189055.24		0		0		0		-193443.54		-128782.52		-147130.51		-9253.33		-6248.11		-7563.54

		                         611250-Late Charge Equity Line		-83889.66		-38193.63		-61200.17		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611260-Annual Fee Equity Line		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611270-Insurance Commissions		105		70		35		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611280-Extension Fee-Consumer Loan		-1345		-985		-1225		0		0		0		-330		-270		-120		0		0		0

		                         611290-Late Charges - Comm Const		-1448.02		-869.22		-23102.46		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611300-Late Charges - Comm		-303385.65		-185894.38		-294280.59		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611310-Late Charges - M/C		-120203.89		-77270.89		-106339.98		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611320-Over Limit Fee M/C		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611330-Annual Fees M/C		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611340-Nsf Fees Mc		-19816.28		-13146.79		-14772.82		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611350-Interchange Fee M/C		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611360-Affinity Rebate - M/C		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611370-Cash Item Charge M/C		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611380-Other Fees M/C		12038.54		8509.36		5781.18		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611381-CRED Contract Fee Income		-68491.45		-45251.65		-69310.33		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611385-Balance Transfer Fee Revenue		-46976.13		-37141.97		-55917.15		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611390-Minimum Finance Charges - M/C		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611400-Gift Card Fee Income		0		0		-43.98		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611405-VISA Gift Card Expense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611410-Annual Fee Personal Loc		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611420-Late Fee Personal Loc		-13055.87		-7308.74		-9612.58		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611430-Income/Expense Swaps		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611440-Amort Standby Letters Of Credit		60936.23		58873.73		19593.33		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         611450-Upstart Loan Fee Income		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D60600-Loan Fee Income		-3405874.15		-1866032.18		-3164418.87		6080.4		6541.48		347.75		-193773.54		-129052.52		-147250.51		-9253.33		-6248.11		-7563.54

		                         612110-Fee Inc Sm Bus C&I Misc Income		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         612120-Fee Inc Sm Bus C&I-Insurance		-643792.56		-428619.9		-777933.32		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         612130-Fee Incsm Bus C&I Late Charge		-3159.1		-2130.27		-18402.41		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         612140-Fee Income Service Charge		-128.32		-128.32		-840.4		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         612150-Syndicated Proceeds		-477761.19		-313462.98		-335989.14		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         612160-Late Charges - Leases		-453769.4		-285073.91		-444593.97		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         612170-Property Insurance Seeding Fee		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         612180-Early Buyout Income		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         612185-Property Tax Fee		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         612190-ACH Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         612200-Property Insurance Premiums		0		0		-90		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D60650-Lease Fee Income		-1578610.57		-1029415.38		-1577849.24		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         670010-BOLI Income		-102318.55		-67875.16		-505234.99		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         670020-Life Insurance Income		73637.73		50897.52		54061.4		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         670030-Gain/Loss Cv Life Ins - Defer Comp		-584671.28		35944.0300000001		-1151506.73		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         [Account WSFS Bank-Account WSFS Bank Current].[T00000].[A40000].[B40000].[C40300].[D60700].[670040]

		                         [Account WSFS Bank-Account WSFS Bank Current].[T00000].[A40000].[B40000].[C40300].[D60700].[670041]

		                         [Account WSFS Bank-Account WSFS Bank Current].[T00000].[A40000].[B40000].[C40300].[D60700].[670050]

		                         [Account WSFS Bank-Account WSFS Bank Current].[T00000].[A40000].[B40000].[C40300].[D60700].[670060]

		                         [Account WSFS Bank-Account WSFS Bank Current].[T00000].[A40000].[B40000].[C40300].[D60700].[670070]

		                    D60700-Insurance Income		-613352.1		18966.39		-1602680.32		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         671100-P&C Income-Personal Lines		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         671110-P&C Income-Commercial Lines		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         671120-Life, A&S, Disab-Comm Lines		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         671130-Contingent-Comm Lines		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         671140-Contingent-Personal Lines		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         671150-Insurance Consulting Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         671160-Direct Bill Income		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         671170-Agency Fee Income		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D60750-Insurance Advisors Income		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              408020-Dividend Income - Defer Comp		-29306.19		-18270.1		-16210.81		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              409510-Atlantic Comm Bankers Bank		-10725		-10725		-3347.8		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              409512-Visa Class B Common Stock		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              409520-Dividends CRA Fund		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              409640-Investment Income Prime Protect		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681010-Fx Derivative		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681020-Rental Income		0		0		-2940		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681030-Rental Income - Oreo		-545762.53		-543886.93		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681040-Misc Income		-5992787.29		-4782276.08		3889639.11		0		0		0		-2250000		-2250000		-2250000		0		0		0

		                              681042-Credit Card Convenience Fee		-18867.83		-12147.61		-9223.47		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681044-NSF Fee Income		-724.41		-524.41		-6358.34		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681045-Renewal Fee Income		-13156.53		-6402		-1316.06		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681050-Earned Income Zenbanx Usa		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681060-Fx Wire And Check Revenue		0		0		-6501.68		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681061-Foreign Wire Fees GFX		-819006.04		-547537.3		-579871.06		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681062-Foreign Currency Wire Spread GFX		-56576.61		-48013.95		-256637.66		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681063-Incoming Foreign Check Revenue		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681070-Credit Card Servicing Income		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681075-Swap Collateral Income/Expense		4743180.66		3682883.08		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681080-Smart Guard Income		-3698.69		-2504.8		-4241.14		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681090-Dividends Visa Stock		-5294.27		-3543.16		-5933.92		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681091-VISA Stock Unrealized Gain		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681095-CRA Fund Unrealized Gain		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681100-TCM Courier Income		-14613446.63		-9756314.31		-16806213.6		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681110-Loss Protection Fee		-1963691.68		-1304456.08		-2576567.57		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681120-Smart Safe Revenue		-8366475.43		-4839779		-7858260.52		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681130-Currency Prep Revenue		-5151724.83		-3460505.79		-5513982.95		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681140-Discount Taken		-432.39		-432.39		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681150-SOFI Annual Fee		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681160-Operating Income - Limited Partnership		-550158		-553281		4858		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681170-Spring EQ Unrealized Gain		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681175-Spring EQ Income/(Loss)		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681180-Unrealized Gain on Equity Investments		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681190-Realized Gain on Equity Investments		-956603.5		-17850.5		-2186088.95		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681200-Plain Sight Capital Income/(Loss)		38325		28263		57542		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681280-Inc SBA Servicing Rights		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681290-Amort SBA Servcing Rights		945459.36		685724.22		771674		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681300-Impairment SBA Servicing Rights		312577.6		279870.58		166514.34		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681310-RPA Fee Income		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681320-Change in Credit Valuation Adjustment on RPAs		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681330-Income Counterparty Coll Pledged		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              681340-Dividend on Capital Trust		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E62100-Other Operating Income		-33189841.23		-21369769.53		-30914905.08		0		0		0		-2250000		-2250000		-2250000		0		0		0

		                              683010-Official Check Fees		-167698.45		-111769		-156280		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              683015-Return Mail Fees		-25		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              683016-Foreign Currency Drafts		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              683020-Misc Service Charges & Fees		-332477.51		-220422.6		-386097.08		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              683025-Foreign Currency Drafts		-131.25		-131.25		-582.55		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              683030-Non-Customer Ck Cash		-264770		-172990		-264816.1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E62200-Other Service Charges & Fees		-765102.21		-505312.85		-807775.73		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              685010-Gain Loss Sale Of Loans-Other		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              685020-Gain/Loss Building&L/Hold		-88038.29		0		341.61		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              685025-Gain/Loss on Lease Terminations		0		0		-722596.58		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              685030-Gain/Loss Equipment		-2806.03		-192.36		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              685040-Gain Loss On Sale Of Sba		-3296680.83		-1780773.33		-3298085.18		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              685050-Sba Hfs Mark-To-Market		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              685060-Fx Deals Gain/Loss		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              685070-FX Deposit Hedge Gn/Ls Realized		27727		-9172		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              685080-FX Deposit Hedge Gn/Ls Unrealized		10894.36		31824.23		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              685090-Conversion Rate Variance Gain/Loss		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              685100-Realized Gain/Loss Distribution		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              685105-Gain/Loss BMO CT Loan Agency Cad		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              685110-Gain/Loss - BMO CT Loan Agency Mxp		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              685111-Gain/Loss BMO CT Loan Agency EUR		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              685112-Gain/Loss BMO CT Loan Agency AUD		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              685113-Gain/Loss BMO CT Loan Agency GBP		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              685115-Sale of Customer Accounts at West		0		0		-5241.3		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              685120-Gain on Sale of Subsidiary		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              685130-Realized G/L On SERP Sec		-2253.84		-1091.81		-833.3		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              685131-Realized Gain on Visa B Shares		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              685132-Gain/(Loss) on Visa Derivative		2353610.96		-73950.81		-2708138.38		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              685140-Gain/Loss Lease Sales		-171.48		-159.06		-2042.72		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E62300-Other Gains & Losses		-997718.15		-1833515.14		-6736595.85		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686001-EUR TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		-10579.96		-58712.63		-248.18		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686002-CAD TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		-287.02		-308.06		213.65		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686003-GBP TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		-3734.94		-4959.43		-2051.64		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686004-AUD TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		-46079.34		-42937.52		-10088.29		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686005-FX SPOT GN/LS UNREALIZED		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686006-FX SPOT GN/LS REALIZED		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686007-JPY TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		-199.96		-799.78		69.49		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686008-CHF TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		-340.36		-318.07		132.06		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686009-ILS TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		-171.65		-139.5		53.28		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686010-NOK TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		-194.77		-182.48		57.38		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686011-NZD TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		-51.81		-127.94		-6.81		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686012-SEK TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		-279.37		-271.11		15.31		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686013-TRY TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		149.84		111.95		163.44		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686014-ZAR TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		-127.72		-89.59		-91.23		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686015-MXN TRANSLATION ADJ		-217.16		-177.76		269.51		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686016-PLN TRANSLATION ADJUSTMENT		-264.41		-285.71		-47.17		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686100-Initial Int Rate Deriv Gain/Loss		-5358010		-2712010		-7928025.14		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686101-Residual Int Rate Deriv Gain/Loss		1216.32		1367.01		0.01		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686110-Residual RPA Gain/Loss		49736.24		88538.72		131215.26		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686111-Initial RPA Gain/Loss		698959.34		402380.42		-34283.2		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686120-Foreign Currency Translation		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686130-Banknote Revenue		-68888.88		-39347.59		-61777.72		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686131-INTL Checks Revenue		-20462.89		-17554.59		-4313.4		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686140-FX Derivative Gn/Ls Realized		-80018.74		-9750.39		-226994.1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686150-FX Derivative Traded Unrealized Gain/Loss		-62610.72		-64476.76		-142981.29		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686160-FX Spot Traded Unrealized Gain/Loss		-3390.3499999999		-4161.26		-4631.49		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686170-FX Spot Gain/Loss Realized		-678064.71		-479035.37		-430687.68		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686180-Trade Finance Income		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              686190-Standby LC Income		-1025890.16		-649906		-1036001.39		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E62350-Capital Markets Gains & Losses		-6609803.18		-3593153.44		-9750039.34		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687005-Intercompany Rent Income		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687010-I/Co Management Fee		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687015-Administrative Services Fee Income		0		0		-2281476		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687020-Administrative Services Fee Income		0		0		2281476		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687025-Intercompany Technology Income		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687030-Income/Loss On Investment Of C1Fn		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687040-Income/Loss-Visa Growth Incentive		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687050-Income/Loss In Wnfi		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687060-Income/Loss Leander Investments		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687070-Income/Loss Investment In Partnershi		-29425.95		-19617.3		-29425.95		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687080-Income/Loss-Investment WSFS Ig		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687090-Income/Loss Crocus Investments		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687100-Income/Loss Investment In Reit		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687110-Income/Loss Repa Holdings, Llc		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687115-Income/Loss Recovery One		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687116-Income/Loss HCVB Holdings		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687120-Income/Loss On Invest In 1St Reverse		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687130-Income/Loss 257 Olde City		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687140-Income/Loss Hardrock Holdings, Llc		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687150-Income/Loss Mareo I		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687160-Income/Loss Mareo Ii		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687170-Income/Loss 2250 Hickory LLC		0.0000000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687180-Income/Loss Dot Alert		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687190-Inc/Loss Investment in 2300 Winslow		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687200-Inc/Loss On Investment In WSFS Capital Mgmt		-0.0000000002		0		-0.0000000005		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687210-Inc/Loss On Invest In Cypress		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687220-Inc/Loss On WSFS Wealth Mgmt Llc		-0.0000000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687230-Income From Christiana Trust Co DE		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687240-Income/Loss Neumann Corp		0.0000000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687250-Income/Loss BSB Union Corp		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687260-Income From WSFS SPE Services		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687270-Income/Loss BIS,LLC		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687280-Income/Loss NJ Property		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687290-Income/Loss DE Property		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687300-Income/Loss Neumann Finance		0		0.0000000009		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687310-Income/Loss PPIC		-0.0000000002		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687320-Income/Loss 2502 TLR LLC		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687340-Income/Loss BMT Insurance Advisors		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687350-Income/Loss Crusader		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687360-Income/Loss Royal Tax Liens		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687370-Income/Loss Royal Real Estate		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687380-Income/Loss BMT Leasing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687390-Income/Loss Key Cap Mrtg Inc		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687400-Income/Loss BMT of DE		-0.0000000019		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687410-Income/Loss 601 Perkasie, LLC		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687420-Income/Loss MLCC, LLC		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687430-Income/Loss Royal Bancshares Capital Trust I		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              687440-Income/Loss SMI, LLC		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E62400-Intercompany Income		-29425.9500000179		-19617.3000000119		-29425.9499999881		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              688010-Grant Revenue - WSFS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              688020-Grant Revenue - THIRD PARTY		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              688030-Interest Income - WSFS DDA		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              688040-Interest Income - Cypress		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              688050-Dividend Income - Cypress		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              688060-Tax-Free Income - Cypress		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              688070-Capital Gain Dist - Cypress		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              688080-Realized Cap Gain (Loss) - Cypress		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E62450-WSFS Foundation Income		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              688025-Contribution Income		-2437499.99		-1625000		-4437500		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              688035-Interest Income - WSFS MMA		-117290.89		-82274.98		-96452.14		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              688055-Dividend Income		-172859.51		-118326.5		-132851.64		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              688085-Realized Cap Gain (Loss)		-382113.88		-322951.94		-6197.53		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E62455-WSFS Community Foundation Income		-3109764.27		-2148553.42		-4673001.31		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              689010-Operating Income Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              699990-Oper Inc Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E62500-Operating Income Susp		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D60800-Other Income		-46694866.08		-30759851.52		-54842507.63		0		0		0		-2250000		-2250000		-2250000		0		0		0

		               C40300-Noninterest Income		-258946461.55		-171440232.31		-262286372.8		6080.4		6541.48		347.75		-2443773.54		-2379052.52		-2397250.51		-9253.33		-6248.11		-7563.54

		                              712010-Salaries		164810541.24		109441420.18		155603238.39		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              712020-Variable Salaries		-496934.05		-173909.23		-868412.28		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              712030-Salaries-Vacancy Factor		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              712040-Overtime		1614209.72		1092854.86		1782727.03		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              712050-Incentive Pay		41571855.83		24058139.87		34056485.79		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              712051-Incentives for Collections & Recovery		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              712052-Recognition Awards		298250		298250		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              712053-Bonus Awards		-74000		23000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              712060-Referral Fees		72069.87		46548.45		65185.76		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              712070-Court Settlement Severance		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              712080-S.A.R Expense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              712090-Def Loan Orig Exp Clearing		0		-0.0000000009		0.0000000075		0		0		0		0		0		0.0000000075		0		0		0

		                              712100-Def Loan Orig Exp Salaries		-5532530.65		-3587871.35		-5985226.11		0		0		0		0		0		-18.17		0		0		0

		                              712105-Commissions		5102526.8		3658795.27		4906081.52		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              712110-Deferred Compensation Expense		853307.36		147284.01		1571990.39		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E70100-Salary Expenses		208219296.12		135004512.06		191132070.49		0		0		0		0		0		-18.1699999906		0		0		0

		                              714010-Pto Unused		0		0		-105768.16		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714020-Pension-Funded		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714030-Pension-Unfund		1685.36		1685.36		7409.25		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714040-Serps Pension Expense		-561935.38		-374574.55		-640867.68		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714050-B/D Deferred Compensation		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714060-Retirement Window Interest		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714070-Other Health Benefits		384411.06		265191.56		353161.45		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714080-Medical Plans		16172035.2		9582563.58		17049443.84		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714090-Retiree Expense		29959.47		19972.98		38619.78		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714100-Long Term Disability		845397.9		565488.73		799399.66		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714110-Dental Plan		380405.19		253917		315776.49		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714120-Group Life Insurance		221123.1		147948.26		165420.15		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714130-401(K) Plan		9034292.5		6712203.9		8334206.49		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714140-Other Associate Benefits		-62832.44		-64614.39		8643.68		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714150-FICA Expense		14902923.37		9880505.5		13400488.98		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714160-Payroll Tax		0		0		8405.64		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714170-Federal Unemployment Tax		110963.45		104210.8		109745.66		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714180-State Unemployment Tax		623999.92		626578.27		1248870.16		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714190-State Unmpl Training Fund		7807.41		6749.37		7691.34		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714200-Wilmington City License Tax		34845		23265		42960		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714210-Workmans Compensation Ins		175138.75		107988.58		168968.21		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714220-Payroll Suspense Expense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714230-Def Loan Orig Exp-Bene & Tax		-881609		-553453		-837328.94		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714240-Group Travel Accident		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714250-POS Health Plan		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714260-HSA Employer Contribution		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714270-Health & Life-BIS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714280-FSA Administration Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714290-HCE Transitional Credits		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              714300-Capitalize Internal Benefits Expense		-127609.91		-46853.69		-243155.41		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E70200-Associate Benefits & Payroll Taxes		41291000.95		27258773.26		40232090.59		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              716010-Temporary Conversion Staff Development --  to be Disabled		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              718010-Medical Expense Physical Exa		800		800		1600		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              718020-Associate Surveys		341935.14		217885.14		350238.53		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              718030-Other Recognition Programs		166838.63		151800.69		82087.18		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              718040-Commuter FSA		580737.68		390796		557776.25		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              718050-Temp Agency Expense		1341241.78		1026372.23		1737073.93		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              718060-Applicant Testing		50613.04		40419.62		94403.72		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              718070-Personnel Initiatives		57628.3		33687.68		67685.92		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              718080-Training Programs/Materials		247575.54		160864.29		370627.23		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              718090-Advertising/Assoc Referrals		295273.42		202835.95		291443.02		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              718100-Agency Fees		688167.58		407261.95		698013.89		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              718110-Moving Expenses		18621.97		18621.97		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              718120-Other Personnel Expenses		24908.84		3889.83		125206.42		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              718125-EVP Development Allowance		69047.8		55767.39		68014.97		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              718130-Non Employee Advisor Compensation		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              718140-Share-Based Compensation Expense		9442281.7		6327510.14		8989271		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              718150-Tuition Reimbursement		100817.24		83173.83		121109.93		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              718160-Executive Learning		24961.12		14961.12		41641.1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              718170-Other Training Expense		348355.67		222358.51		224486.06		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E70300-Other Personnel Expense		13799805.45		9359006.34		13820679.15		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D70100-Salaries Benefits & Other Compensation		263310102.52		171622291.66		245184840.23		0		0		0		0		0		-18.1699999906		0		0		0

		                         740010-Depreciation Building		1916843.95		1303700.71		2764571.87		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         740020-Amort L/H Improvements		3472103.92		2428185.57		3501880.5		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         740030-Depre Exp-R/E Held For Investment		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         740040-Building Rental		12715266.96		8615193.24		12860986.53		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         740045-Intercompany Rent Expense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         740050-Maintenance Repair Alteratio		970733.49		808889.04		1353049.91		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         740060-Landscaping Expense		457892.68		269563.03		447244.17		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         740070-Janitorial & Floor Care Expense		1772843.3		1183992.71		1454320.59		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         740080-Hvac, Plumbing, Electric		751444.38		496112.7		929893.75		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         740090-Signage Expense		116720.23		61580.49		352517.35		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         740100-Relocation Expenses		828		828		990		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         740110-Snow Removal Expense		759732.11		759732.11		499221.97		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         740120-Branch Bank Equipment Repairs		174985.9		74957.71		172136.55		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         740130-Audio & Visual Repairs		0		0		3800		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         740140-Utilities		1650780.02		1197117.7		1347044.66		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         740150-Moving & Warehousing Expense		281404.46		207924.28		352192.27		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         740160-Cam Charges		814095.77		422191.62		579743.75		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         740170-Property & Casualty Insurance		342817.11		175278.7		296533.56		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         740180-Building Taxes		1604523		1091460.49		1724553.61		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D70200-Occupancy Expense		27803015.28		19096708.1		28640681.04		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              721010-Depreciation Furn Fixt Equip		1539463.48		1088581.79		2263742.91		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              721020-Dp Maint And Repair		2769		2769		2638		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              721030-Other Equipment Rent		44104.78		29700.99		40907.97		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              721040-Furn Fix & Equip Maint/Repai		1356520.62		925879.32		1576152.76		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              721050-Security & Lock Expense		665922.22		445703.23		585238.83		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              721060-Security Alarms		152715.56		69691.13		155236.13		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              721070-Life & Safety Expense		187912.44		120805.4		203811.47		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              721080-Cctv Expense		172232.41		97304.72		120808.15		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              721090-Office Decorations		9349.07		8235.58		4536.86		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              721100-Other Furniture & Equip Exp		380174.87		249089.44		427074.88		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              721110-Amortization-Comp Conv Costs		194684.76		129789.84		194684.76		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              721120-Xpress Deposit Depre		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              721130-Depreciation - Pc		995639.04		657529.37		523812.93		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              721135-Software Maint - Amortization Expense		2729935.34		1811856.63		2003492.87		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              721140-Software Maint Exp		364254.93		257154.35		297847.6		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              721145-Third Party Software - Amortization Expense		15375483.57		10290556.39		14377058.07		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              721150-Third Party Software Expense		8740494.41		5748227.77		7078908.79		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              721155-Software Implementation Cost - Amortization Expense		5651187.54		4036518.59		3828242.95		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              721160-Depre Exp-It Computer		758626.15		447514.45		953010.1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              721170-Media Content Expense		52503.3		43552.52		88102.05		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E70400-Furniture & Equipment Expense		39373973.49		26460460.51		34725308.08		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              722010-Auto Insurance Exp		0		0		19319.22		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              722020-Auto Rental		41920.9		32324.13		50027.82		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              722030-Auto Repair		15071.96		9192.58		19639.91		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              722040-Other Auto Expense		7838.31		4325.15		7872.05		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              722050-Depreciation - Automobiles		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E70500-Automotive Expense		64831.17		45841.86		96859		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D70300-Equipment Expense		39438804.66		26506302.37		34822167.08		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         730010-Metavante Charges		13284515.76		8783646.62		11488418.79		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         730020-Fis Deferred Credit		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         730030-Wealth Stack Technology		0		0		872664.07		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         730040-Managed Services		812267.29		497002.45		539198.69		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         730050-Star Processing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         730060-Nostro Bank Charges		54178.93		33705.79		39041.12		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         730070-Image Centre-FCM		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         730080-Data Processing - Other		598769.11		391122.13		512202.03		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         730090-Data Processing - Credit Scoring		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         730100-Data Processing - Telephony		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         730105-Intercompany Technology Fee		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         730110-Trust Operations and Tax Services		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D70400-Data Processing & Operations Expense		14749731.09		9705476.99		13451524.7		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         760010-External Audit Fees		1971772.45		1292755.87		2204883.77		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         760020-Legal Fees		3897693.83		2721805.1		5020141.7		15282		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         760030-Legal Expenses		1527092.14		602735.32		145975.98		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         760040-Legal Settlements		-6000		-6000		-110000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         760050-Advanced Reimbursable Legal Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         760060-Advanced Reimbursable Legal Expenses		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         760070-Consultant Fees		8460922.68		6297977.46		6051798.92		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         760080-Actuarial fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         760090-Sub-Advisory Fees		0.0000000037		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D70500-Professional Fees		15851481.1		10909273.75		13312800.37		15282		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         780020-Fdic Assessment		7750247.69		5011384.23		9253508.63000001		46785.27		45714.49		127992.99		531505.37		353251.09		598797.37		45732.51		30119.68		57406.85

		                    D70550-Fdic Expense		7750247.69		5011384.23		9253508.63		46785.27		45714.49		127992.99		531505.37		353251.09		598797.37		45732.51		30119.68		57406.85

		                              771010-Legal Expenses-Ore		48514.1		36418.33		133482.45		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              771020-Foreclosure-Insurance		66418.02		49843		60500.06		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              771030-Appraisal-Ore		2800		2800		4550		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              771040-Utilities - Ore		73136.91		72785.38		-23507.02		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              771050-Property Tax - Ore		33218.16		68988.7		138691.12		0		0		0		-100		-100		100		0		0		0

		                              771060-Consulting Fees - Ore		-6000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              771070-Other Expense - Ore		288110.46		256452.07		141350.01		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              771080-Misc Profit & Loss-Ore		0		5998.27		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              771090-Reo Write Downs		98853.4		98853.4		2519.45		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              771100-Ore/Repo Gain/Loss		-362211.42		-284223.98		-295826.63		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              771110-Storage - Repo		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              771120-Miscellaneous Repossession		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E70600-Ore Expense		242839.63		307915.17		161759.44		0		0		0		-100		-100		100		0		0		0

		                              772010-Legal Expense - Workout Ln		1395424.53		882925.88		903564.08		0		0		0		-3868.92		3801.57		27803.69		0		0		65

		                              772020-Sheriff Costs - Workout		41601.18		16680.03		-3247.25		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              772030-Legal Fees - Charged-Off Loans		215746.76		147181.46		68535.12		0		0		0		1765		1765		0		7120.23		828.03		994.13

		                              772040-Insurance - Workout Loans		595991.78		476658.81		-88978.13		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              772050-Appraisal - Workout Lns		208726.37		114754.4		63142.75		0		0		0		7770		5175		7515		0		0		0

		                              772060-Real Estate Tax - Workout Loans		352243.45		-5848.39		-588719.78		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              772070-Consulting Fees - Workout Loans		120606		120606		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              772080-Other Expense - Workout Ln		93366.81		66150.56		186341.08		0		0		0		6565		4160		3326.08		250		250		75

		                              772081-Vehicle Repossessions Costs		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E70700-Workout Loan Expense		3023706.88		1819108.75		540637.87		0		0		0		12231.08		14901.57		38644.77		7370.23		1078.03		1134.13

		                              788120-Letter Of Credit Reserve		-35157.97		-37678.16		29839.0800000003		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              788160-Unfunded Commt Reserve		440078.290000001		-219954.18		745209.47		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E70750-Commitment Reserves		404920.32		-257632.34		775048.549999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D70600-Net Costs Of Assets		3671466.83		1869391.58		1477445.86		0		0		0		12131.08		14801.57		38744.77		7370.23		1078.03		1134.13

		                         750010-Micro Loan Program		2763.06		2763.06		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         750020-Mcif		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         750030-Marketing Accrual		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         750040-Special Events		800697.43		451167.44		740168.83		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         750050-Account Acquisition		1574.19		1067.33		1647.92		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         750060-High Perf Bus Checking		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         750070-Customer Incentive		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         750071-Financial Wellness Program		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         750080-Stockholder Relations		342181.34		295505.32		319320.94		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         750090-Events & Sponsorships		596941.71		404284.6		690802.11		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         750100-Team WSFS		38916.57		35532.04		70348.92		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         750110-Miscellaneous Advertising		91015.03		62234.16		75676.9		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         750120-Marketing Expense		291809.67		120641.15		214809.48		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         750122-Credit Card Cash Back Expense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         750130-Marketing Expense - Other		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         750140-Marketing Regulatory Compliance		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         750150-Trade Shows		16204.12		2895		15075		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         750160-Lead Sources		223748.73		142912.44		142235.32		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         750170-Branding		119566.13		66969.43		30742.81		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755010-Agency Expenses		258368.25		109858.25		439531.51		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755020-Third Party Vendors Admin		545646.12		358529.94		431496.35		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755030-Research		552859.15		330981.74		656044.44		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755040-Misc Marketing Expenses		11375.67		0		24677.61		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E70760-Administrative Marketing Expenses		1368249.19		799369.93		1551749.91		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755050-Outdoor Advertising		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755060-Audio Advertising		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755070-Digital Advertising		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755080-TV Advertising		0		0		-154.5		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755090-Print Advertising		1548.75		1331.25		5755		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755100-Search - Brand		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755110-Retail Banking Office Support		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755120-Misc Advertising		380154.7		187131.13		488372.63		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755130-Misc Production and Business Line Support		284851.27		239552.23		336734.31		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E70765-Branding/Advertising		666554.72		428014.61		830707.44		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755140-Marketing Research		5000		0		55750		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755150-Social Media		498.06		498.06		8476.76		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755160-Content Partnerships		31400		24650		115401.94		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755170-PESO Campaign Support		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755180-Third Party Vendors Comms		0		0		37576.17		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E70770-Communications/PR/Social		36898.06		25148.06		217204.87		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755190-Direct Mail		0		0		9710.4		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755200-Search - Product		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755210-Paid Social		31065.74		23045		61072.24		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755220-Relay		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755230-Print Media		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755240-Video		0		0		6000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755250-Postage		0		0		7051.95		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755260-Third Party Vendors Product		3196.11		2124.84		8292		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E70775-Product Marketing		34261.85		25169.84		92126.59		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755270-Sponsorships		1153547.01		755718.81		816774.77		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E70780-Sponsorships		1153547.01		755718.81		816774.77		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755280-Special Projects		818.74		818.74		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755290-Monthly Support/Web Dev		11850		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              755300-Third Party Vendors Web		0		0		46025.21		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E70785-Website/Digital Presence		12668.74		818.74		46025.21		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D70700-Marketing Expense Header		5797597.55		3620211.96		5855417.02		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         780010-Loss On Early Extinguishment Of Debt		352427.26		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D70800-Extinguishment Of Debt		352427.26		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              781100-Office Supplies/Stationery		929067.67		598739.34		997903.159999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E70800-Office Supplies & Stationery		929067.67		598739.34		997903.16		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              782010-Membership Dues		566035.24		417816.84		515133.41		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              782020-Deductible Dues		5122.78		2561.39		8769.2		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              782030-Books & Periodicals		126361.95		85280.37		121112.43		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              782040-Contributions		3819474.89		2549836.75		5119669.2		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E70900-Dues Subscriptions & Contributions		4516994.86		3055495.35		5764684.24		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              783010-Telephone		1525091.41		1009971.94		1522098.78		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              783020-Mobile Messaging		511712		343178		532750.75		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              783030-Postage & Mail		1874084.49		1258656.45		1781519.5		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              783040-Courier Shipping		523652.8		367231.68		633101.87		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              783050-Tcm Courier Expense		11814248.43		7840157.06		13135086.76		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              783060-Freight & Express Mail		250803.5		183752.16		214824.91		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              783070-Reimbursed Expess Mail		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              783080-Other Communication/Postage		55717.21		40800.54		53862.15		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              783090-Def Loan Orig Exp-Postage		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E71000-Communication & Postage		16555309.84		11043747.83		17873244.72		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784010-Card Association Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784020-Stockholder Related Fees		140954.27		102652.81		151667.76		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784030-Bank Exam Fees		1294430.24		960297.8		1397142.85		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784040-Dodd Frank Compliance Costs		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784050-Board Of Director Fees		1286781.66		875789.64		1314112.53		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784060-Orig Fees Lendkey		0		-0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		-0		0

		                              784070-Servicing Fees Lendkey		295470.85		200768.43		340988.25		0		0		0		0		0		0		295470.85		200768.43		340988.25

		                              784080-Credit Bureau Fees		1720513		1121561.52		1722970.94		0		0		0		1014		638		100		0		0		0

		                              784090-Reimbursed Credit Bureau Fees		-46390.55		-33931.43		-44853.32		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784100-Res Monitoring Expenses Scenario 1		81358		61433		55340		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784110-Res Monitoring Expenses Scenario 2		348029.5		234245.5		294242.5		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784120-Lien Search Fees		298652.89		218751.15		650154.79		0		0		0		1703.99		1331.5		1709		0		0		0

		                              784130-Reimb Lien Search Fees		-173308.95		-114104.89		-180128.6		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784140-Waived Consumer Loan Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784150-Reim Record/Satisfica Fees		-843384.86		-551596.11		-666084.82		0		0		0		-126924.45		-78800.78		-87919.25		0		0		0

		                              784160-Filing Record Satisfac Fees		1225914.24		780862.76		786817.07		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784165-Coupon Book Expense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784170-Other Service Bureau Fees		33837234.39		22539415.19		47977124.07		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784180-Income Verification Fees		0		0		56.85		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784190-Reimbursed Income Verification Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784200-Tax Service Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784210-Reimbursed Tax Service Fees		152		-88		19293		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784220-Armored Carrier Processing Fee		581721.53		378246.87		554518.52		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784230-Appraisal Fees		4155487.89		2690083.54		3508073.52		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784240-Reimbursed Appraisal Fees		-2981795.22		-1934563.79		-2649413.5		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784250-Other Fees		4353897.62		2800816.36		3388776.76		0		0		0		0		0		0		450		0		450

		                              784260-Reimbursed Other Fees And Assessments		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784270-Inspection Fees		35144.55		26934.75		34292.25		0		0		0		4279.5		3109.5		4482.75		0		0		0

		                              784280-FDR Service Fee		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784290-Reimbursed Inspection Fees		-406692.4		-253647.5		-263477.2		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784300-Flood Costs		1058015.21		645393.17		1966578.31		0		0		0		147161.21		129126.14		127701.67		0		0		0

		                              784310-Doc Preparation		597075.14		402544.86		726628.62		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784320-Doc Prep Reimbursements		550		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784330-Reimbursed Flood Costs		-837609.16		-451657.35		-1707484.42		0		0		0		-183250.49		-133576.79		-281821.47		0		0		0

		                              784335-Flood Insurance		-1244		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784336-Forced Hazard Insurance		1277748.76		1309715.54		3037235.67		0		0		0		-10300		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784340-Card Production Expenses		435215.14		291372.91		493460.26		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784350-Holding Co Mgmt Fee		-0		0		-0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784360-I/C Fees - Reit		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784365-CDARS Fee Expense		114543.67		75462.95		111082.68		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784370-Referral Fees		331811		248399		358663.84		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784375-Administrative Service Fees		0		-0.0000000009		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784380-Visa Quarterly Fees		4194792.89		2695178.28		3980647.25		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784390-Visa Incentives		-1432006.18		-770160.5		-1392818.15		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784400-Clearing Charges		793958.05		592380.62		1071439.89		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784410-Wealth Mgt Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784420-Bill Pay Fees		345324.31		230665.06		353471.89		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784430-Def Loan Orig Exp-Fees		-1587470		-1034828		-1579957		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784440-EFT Chgs-ATM Processing Costs		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784450-Regulatory Expense		14287.3		12078.1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784460-Third-Party Referral Fees		302474.42		218514.28		291306.99		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784470-Credit Card Cash Back Expense		1428562.37		929995.71		1329210.9		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784480-Trust Operations and Tax Services		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784500-License Fees		782.29		782.29		450		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784510-Loan Servicing Fees		1063118.2		896595.21		1820839.65		1024534.48		896595.21		1820839.65		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784520-Online Account Opening Expense		96016.6		64387.84		43726.65		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784530-CRED Visa Fees Reimbursement		-374623.45		-248928.99		-413132.45		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              784600-Lending Club Expense		15.62		15.62		1313.72		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E71100-Fees & Assessments		51213627.1		34545564.6		66734074.61		1024534.48		896595.21		1820839.65		-166316.24		-78172.43		-235747.3		295920.85		200768.43		341438.25

		                              785010-Transport, Mileage, Pkg-Business Dev		587983.84		378902.8		506101.91		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              785020-Local Seminars-Business Dev		35620.63		24687.55		18771.75		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              785030-Dues-Business Development		73601.92		50080.32		54170.29		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              785040-Out Of Town Seminars-Business Dev		69154		49622.82		52628.32		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              785050-Meals & Entertainment-Business Dev		336114.67		215470.81		263748.69		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              785060-Lodging-Business Dev		172880.67		127845.85		126257.03		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              785070-Misc Business Development		435641.57		295433.44		418379.59		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E71200-Business Development		1710997.3		1142043.59		1440057.58		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              786010-Local Seminars-Professional Dev		100531.45		71247.14		61244.1		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              786020-Out Of Town Seminars-Professional Dev		55034.65		31235.87		63652.42		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              786030-Misc Professional Dev		73981.77		36388.81		41120.37		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E71300-Professional Organizations		229547.87		138871.82		166016.89		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              787010-Surety Bond		12017.45		6508.36		69030.9199999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              787020-Executive Risk Insurance		1310342.96		860180.68		1253254.45		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              787030-Insurance Misc		738962.43		492581.87		741896.83		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              787040-Insurance Premium Expense		466700.68		302800.58		430940.01		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              787045-Insurance Tracking Fee		53581.47		35098.63		51051.73		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              787050-ATM Losses		-1143636		-1159069		942085.11		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              787060-Fidelity Bond & Insurance		0		0		3013.02		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E71400-Insurance		1437968.99		538101.119999999		3491272.07		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              787500-Producer Expense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              787510-Broker Expense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              787520-AFSA Expense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E71450-Insurance Advisors Expense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              788010-O/S		48295.0899999999		48839		2785.4299999988		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              788020-Strap Difference - Retail		1547		1719		279		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              788030-Clerks Difference		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              788040-Misc Check Loss		0		0		19.75		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              788050-Check Fraud Loss		334128.91		17851.0799999996		1894995.03		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              788060-ATM Fraud Loss		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              788070-Electronic Fraud Losses		238424.1		106833.89		1617147.44		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              788080-Internal Fraud Loss		68.34		0		48352.57		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              788090-Reg E Charge Off		57319.85		37957.49		62276.29		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              788100-Debit Card Fraud Losses		1509419.44		1195923.19		671379.25		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              788101-Bank Fee Expense		424051.04		330780.69		338526.23		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              788102-Fraud - Identity Theft Losses		1206.32		1206.32		7575.47		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              788105-Loan Fraud Loss		-60776.49		-65116.79		150670.8		760.98		760.98		132295.92		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              788110-Prov-Business Res-ATM Bailmn		0		0		3000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              788130-Od Checking Charge Off		328.77		1083.2200000001		-543.8699999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              788135-CRED Deposit Write-offs		44049.82		23807.3		41631.18		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              788140-ATM Eft Dispute Losses		126891.67		102760.91		108222.54		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              [Account WSFS Bank-Account WSFS Bank Current].[T00000].[A40000].[B40000].[C40400].[D70850].[E71500].[788145]

		                              788150-Profit/Loss Misc		-99067.8099999996		-756569.39		-41736.799999997		0		0		0		128.58		82.27		0		-0.01		-0.01		0.31

		                              788151-Loss on Redemption of BOLI		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              788155-Swap Reserve		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              788170-Deposit Fraud Losses		2749954.02		1463644.71		933344.64		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E71500-Uninsured Losses		5375840.07		2510720.62		5837924.95		760.98		760.98		132295.92		128.58		82.27		0		-0.01		-0.01		0.31

		                              789010-Amort of BMT Wealth Relationships		2196428.58		1464285.72		2196428.58		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              789020-Amortization Of Acquired Leases		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              789030-Amort of BMT Non-compete Agreements		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              789040-Amort Of Cdi - Alliance		197627.39		131751.6		197627.4		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              789050-Amort Of Cdi - Sun		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              789060-Amort Of Cdi - Cbt		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              789070-Amort Of Cbt Intangibles		839663.13		637691.58		956540.12		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              789080-Amort Bfb Intangibles		6378975		4252650		6378975		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              789090-Amort of Bell Rock Intangibles		279950.04		186633.36		279950.04		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              789100-Amort Of FNBW Intangibles		0		0		94959.3		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              789110-Amort Of Cdi Penn Liberty		216168.3		144112.2		216168.3		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              789120-Amortization-Cypress Intangibles		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              789130-Amort of BMT Trademark		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              789140-Amort of CDI - BMT		820536.39		547024.26		820536.39		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              789310-Amort of BMT Directed Trust Relationships		642857.13		428571.42		642857.13		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              789330-Amort of BMT Insurance Relationships		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E71600-Amortization Of Intangibles		11572205.96		7792720.14		11784042.26		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              790010-Penalties		26811.37		25120.1		88617.67		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              790020-Operational Meal Allowances		502100.68		330268.05		511557.35		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              790030-Operational Travel		630339.39		415920.51		644401.59		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              790040-Operational Lodging		178506.39		127083.54		215275.88		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              790050-United Way		15533.53		23624.83		8414.14		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              790060-State Franchise Tax		195450.01		132950.02		189574.53		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              790065-Misc Non-income Taxes		447557.25		384205.34		339042.36		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              790066-Premium Tax Expensed		5000		5000		5000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              790067-Deferred Premium Taxes C/F		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              790068-Deferred Premium Taxes B/F		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              790070-Default Expense Account		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              790080-BMLI Deferred IDC-Other Expenses		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              790090-IDC Broker Fees Paid		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              790100-Int Exp-Counterparty Collateral Held		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E71700-Miscellaneous Expenses		2364828.62		1807702.39		2440933.52		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              795010-Investment Management		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              795020-Miscellaneous Expense		22915.93		9047.1		40507.0700000001		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              795030-Administrative Fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              795040-Foreign Taxes		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              795050-IRS Taxes		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              795060-Charitable Donations		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              795070-Management Fee		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E71750-WSFS Foundation Expenses		22915.93		9047.1		40507.0700000003		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              795080-Charitable Donations		1742428.35		1051928.35		1739053.32		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              795090-Miscellaneous Expense		36970.17		25196.3		-12399.28		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              795100-Management Fee		65712.08		43336.48		53845.35		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E71755-WSFS Community Foundation Expenses		1845110.6		1120461.13		1780499.39		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              799010-Operating Expense Suspense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                              799999-System Suspense		-0.0000001192		0		-0.0000019073		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                         E71800-Operating Expense Susp		0		-0.0000001192		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		                    D70850-Other Operating Expenses		97774414.8099998		64303215.0300001		118351160.459999		1025295.46		897356.19		1953135.57		-166187.66		-78090.16		-235747.3		295920.84		200768.42		341438.56

		               C40400-Noninterest Expenses		476499288.79		312644255.67		470349545.389999		1087362.73		943070.68		2081128.56		377448.79		289962.5		401776.670000006		349023.58		231966.13		399979.54

		          B40000-Net Income Before Taxes		-284643915.8		-183536042.45		-265793872.32		-12053424.79		-11682543.56		-11302593.51		-47224423.99		-33512638.85		-45192408.27		-2271894.88		-1337464.84		-3040956.12

		               800010-Amort Of Invest-Limited Partnership		662036		662036		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               800015-Amort of R4 Housing LP		1759811.58		1173207.72		1725098.19		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               800020-Amort Investment In Rbc, Lp		449720.28		299813.52		450991.53		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               800030-Amort Of Invest In Dcic Cap Fund I		4337488.14		2889823.98		3551057.64		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               800040-Federal Income Tax		33843466.25		20525701.13		42838099.84		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               800050-Federal Tax Adj - Nol		-1848973.61		-1708686.77		-637291.33		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               800060-Federal Tax Adj		11536968.16		7560035.16		-1989381		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               800070-Pa State Tax		11655581.76		9378566.76		9055572		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               800080-Tax Allocation		1848973.61		1708686.77		637291.33		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               800090-State Income Taxes		4579760.3		1930891.3		7935842		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		          B50000-Taxes		68824832.47		44420075.57		63567280.2		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               810000-Net Income Noncontrolling Interest		-116200.46		-134393.52		-129177.47		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		          B60000-Net Income Attributable to Noncontrolling Interest		-116200.46		-134393.52		-129177.47		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		     A40000-Net Income		-215935283.79		-139250360.4		-202355769.590002		-12053424.79		-11682543.56		-11302593.51		-47224423.99		-33512638.85		-45192408.27		-2271894.88		-1337464.84		-3040956.12

		               910010-Executive Management		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               910020-Loan Accounting		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               910030-Retail Loan Processing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               910040-Residential Loan Servicing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               910050-Commercial Administration		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               910060-Load Documentation		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               910070-Credit Policy		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               910080-Loan Review		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               910090-Collections		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               910100-Collections - No Driver		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               910110-Consumer Loan Operations		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               910120-Consumer Loan Operations No Driver		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               910130-Asset Recovery		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               910140-Pct Charge Allocation		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               910150-College Square Bldng		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               910160-Hockessin Building		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               910170-Main Office Building		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               910180-Consumer Lending Admin		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               910190-Production Systems		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		          S91000-Allocations		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920010-Fed Funds		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920020-Prime		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920030-1-Month SOFR		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920040-3-Month SOFR		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920050-1-Year SOFR		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920060-2-Year Swap		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920070-3-Year Swap		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920080-5-Year Swap		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920090-10-Year Swap		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920100-30-Year Swap		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920110-3-Month UST		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920120-6-Month UST		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920130-1-Year UST		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920140-2-Year UST		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920150-5-Year UST		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920160-10-Year UST		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920170-30-Yearust		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920180-Savings Rate		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920190-Market Index		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920200-Money Market Rate		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920210-Interest Checking		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920220-24-35 M0 Cd		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920230-Savings Alliance		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920240-WSFS Prime		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920250-Fed Funds Effective		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               920299-Zero Rate		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		          S92000-Interest Rates		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               930010-Capital One Cash		709392704.029999		787800184.029999		1100318674.03		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               930020-Capital One Vault Cash		18238475.8600006		12563543.8600006		-14273093.1399994		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               930030-Capital One Crv		32026440		34478649		65309579		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               930040-Capital One Due From		-969182092.190002		-999420894.019989		-1180702806.94		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               930050-Capital One Due To		500000000		500000000		500000000		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               930060-Cap One P & L		859.7		859.7		859.7		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               930070-Capital One ATM Differences		-1682285.11000001		-138150.590000033		1022740.41999996		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               930080-Courier Claims		-868442.330000043		-2122843.99000007		-1729643.50999999		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               930090-Capital One Dispense Clring		-287925660.26001		-333161348.289993		-469946309.860016		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               930100-Assets Under Management		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               931100-Standby Letters Of Credit - Asset		109192484.790039		100489122.040009		105143769.219971		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               931200-Standby Letters Of Credit - Liability		-109192484.790039		-100489122.039978		-105143769.219971		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               999999-Memo Suspense		0		0		169		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		          S93000-Balance Sheet Type		-0.3000488281		-0.3000488281		168.6999511719		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               940010-Number Of Shares		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               940020-Dilutive Options		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		          S94000-Shares Type		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               950010-ATM Expense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               950020-ATM Wire Cost		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               950030-Branch Space Rental		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               950040-Tax Effect Comm Fixed		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               950050-Tax Effect Comm Variable		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               950060-Municipal Bond Tax Equivalent Amount		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               950070-Adjustment To Taxes		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               950080-Comm Transaction Credit		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               950090-HCM New Hire Expense		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               950100-WSFS ATM Crosscharge		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               950110-FTP credit		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               950120-FTP charge		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               950130-Internal Service		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               950140-Local overhead		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               950150-Commercial Transactions credit		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               950160-WSFS ATM Crosscharge 2		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               950170-Allocated Marketing		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               950180-Corporate overhead		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               950190-Allocated facilities		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               950200-Branch WIG revenue		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               950210-Allocated DDA revenue		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		          S95000-Income Statement Type		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               960010-Days in month		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               960020-Days in year		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		          S96000-Days Type		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               970010-Tax Rate		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		          S97000-Rate Type		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               980010-Yield		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		          S98000-Yield Formula		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               990010-PCI accretions		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               990020-Reverse mortgages		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               990030-MBS		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               990040-Senior debt 2019 callable September 2017		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               990050-Senior debt 2026		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               990060-FHLB advances		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               990070-Loan fee reversal from prior month		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               990080-Impact of trust deposits		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               990090-Prepayment penalties		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               990100-Accelerated deferred origination fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               990110-Interest on loans in process		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               990120-Loan movement to active status from non-accrual		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               990130-Loan movement to non-accrual status		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               990140-Prepayment fee on called bond		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               990150-SWAP termination fee		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               990160-Other spring retroactive origination fees		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               990170-Mark-to-market deposits		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               990180-SWAP execution		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		               990190-Memo:  tax equivalents		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		          S99000-NIM Normalization		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		     S90000-Statistics		-0.3000488281		-0.3000488281		168.6999511719		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		T00000-Total Parent		0		0		0		-4793253.13000011		80547199.74		138441714.08		766255208.279999		831200384.299999		957375005.040001		71162809.39		75146840.7399999		83433023.89





Coverage Ratio

										1) Obtained from Oracle GL

		Excluding HTM																						               C10800-Loans and Leases, net of allowance for loan and lease losses

		Loans per BS		12,775,062		1)		Amortized Cost 		12,955,253,583		Rx				BMT		BNCL		OTHERS

		Plus: Def. Fees		- 0		1)		ACL (GL)		185,504,324		1)		Total deferred fees		10,442,150		13,278,132		2,021,794

		Less: Reverse mtgs		(5,313)		1)		less ACL/CO on other receivables		(2,268,020)				% of mark		0.78		0.45		0.45				                    D10800-Allowance For Loan and Lease Losses

		Plus: ACL		185,504		1)		less ACL on HTM		(6,000)				remaining est. credit mark		8,144,876.82		5,975,159.25		909,807.39

				12,955,254		Rx		Loan and Lease ACL		183,230,304				BP impact		6.3		4.6		0.7		12

		per CPC		12,955,254				Plus: Remaining Est. Credit Mark

tc={F5437274-F566-4630-B93B-CC5697621299}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    used 45% of total remaining loan mark. Calculated 45% by taking the BNCL Day 1 credit mark / total BNCL Day 1 loan mark		6,884,967		2)

				(0)				Plus: Remaining BMT Mark

tc={D5D4BB92-B59D-4F6E-9DF7-8AB5A616232E}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    Remaining total mark on non-PCD loans plus non-credit component for PCD loans.		8,144,877		2)

								TOTAL		198,260,148		Rx

								Coverage Ratio		1.53%		Rx

		ACL per GL		185,504,324				Coverage Ratio (excl. marks)		1.41%		Rx

		ACL per CPC		183,236,304						0.12%

				2,268,020		AR ACL								2) Provided by Alex Kane, Corporate Accounting

														15,299,926		Total Deferred Fees remaining (less BMT)

														0.45		Remaining Credit Mark

														6,884,967		%



														10,442,150		BMT Deferred Fees remaining

														0.78		BMT Remaining accretable mark

														8,144,877		% of non-PCD CM to total

																Estimated BMT CM (non-PCD)





































used 45% of total remaining loan mark. Calculated 45% by taking the BNCL Day 1 credit mark / total BNCL Day 1 loan mark



Remaining total mark on non-PCD loans plus non-credit component for PCD loans.







Deferred Fees Roll Forward->PCD

		Deferred Fees Roll Forward->PCD->Acquisition ID



		Quarter		PCD		Acquisition ID		Beginning Deferred Fee Balance		New Deferred Fees		Scheduled Amortization Recorded		Curtailment Amortization Adjustment		Payoff Adjustment		Major Modification Adjustment		Maturity/Termination Adjustment		Charge-offs		REO Relief		Sales Relief		Other Relief		Ending Deferred Fee Balance 

		Q3/2025		PCD		PLB		(7,083)		0		300		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		(6,784)

						FNBW		(36,698)		0		1,476		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		(35,222)

						BNCL		(393,666)		0		3,828		(14)		(29)		0		0		0		0		0		(0)		(389,881)

						BMT		(391,515)		0		37		(1,581)		(120,180)		0		0		(3,090)		0		0		0		(516,329)

						ALLB		(67)		0		10		0		57		0		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

						Total		(829,030)		0		5,650		(1,594)		(120,153)		0		0		(3,090)		0		0		0		(948,216)

				None		PLB		(1,893,588)		0		67,787		551		11		0		2,014		0		0		0		0		(1,823,224)

						None		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

						FNBW		(75,327)		0		2,241		694		136		0		0		0		0		0		0		(72,255)

						BNCL		(13,667,770)		0		576,869		9,108		154,534		0		39,009		0		0		0		0		(12,888,250)

						BMT		(10,660,497)		0		775,457		33,318		(134,509)		0		60,411		0		0		0		0		(9,925,821)

						ALLB		(93,248)		0		7,745		136		1,058		0		0		0		0		0		0		(84,309)

						Total		(26,390,430)		0		1,430,099		43,808		21,229		0		101,434		0		0		0		0		(24,793,859)

				Total				(27,219,460)		0		1,435,750		42,213		(98,923)		0		101,434		(3,090)		0		0		0		(25,742,076)

		Total						(27,219,460)		0		1,435,750		42,213		(98,923)		0		101,434		(3,090)		0		0		0		(25,742,076)

																														(15,299,926)		All (less BMT)

																														(10,442,150)		BMT





2023 HTM Recalcs

						1)

										Including HTM		Excluding HTM				Including HTM		Excluding HTM				Including HTM		Excluding HTM				Including HTM		Excluding HTM

						Other % Rx				Mar-2023		Mar-2023				Jun-23		Jun-23				Sep-23		Sep-23				Dec-23		Dec-23



						HTM				1,094,808		- 0				1,079,776		- 0				1,068,879		- 0				1,058,565		- 0

						installment other				16,884		16,884				16,044		16,044				15,627		15,627				15,119		15,119

						unsec.				62,456		62,456				50,668		50,668				54,195		54,195				56,093		56,093

						educ.				195,326		195,326				191,193		191,193				186,035		186,035				180,064		180,064

						Total other cost				1,369,474		274,666				1,337,681		257,905				1,324,736		255,857				1,309,841		251,276

						(less: lendkey)				(99,852)		(99,852)				(98,999)		(98,999)				(96,632)		(96,632)				(93,965)		(93,965)

						Adjusted Other Cost				1,269,622		174,814				1,238,682		158,906				1,228,104		159,225				1,215,876		157,311





						HTM				9		- 0				8		- 0				8		- 0				8		- 0

						installment other				906		906				727		727				711		711				697		697

						unsec.				1,941		1,941				1,538		1,538				1,697		1,697				1,722		1,722

						educ.				2,285		2,285				1,855		1,855				1,785		1,785				1,748		1,748

						Allowance				5,141		5,132				4,128		4,120				4,201		4,193				4,175		4,167



						(less: lendkey allowance)				(1,712)		(1,712)				(1,357)		(1,357)				(1,299)		(1,299)				(1,279)		(1,279)

						New allowance				3,429		3,420				2,771		2,763				2,902		2,894				2,896		2,888

						Adjusted "Other" Coverage %				0.27%		1.96%				0.22%		1.74%				0.24%		1.82%				0.24%		1.84%





						Excluding HTM				Mar-2023				Jun-23				Sep-23				Dec-23

						Loans per BS				11,976,846				12,168,047				12,502,404				12,583,202

						Plus: Def. Fees				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

						Less: Reverse mtgs				(2,739)				(3,082)				(2,771)				(2,810)

						Plus: ACL				169,162				171,869				175,989				186,127

										12,143,269				12,336,834				12,675,622				12,766,519



						Amortized Cost 				12,143,269,000				12,336,834,000				12,675,622,000				12,766,519,000

						ACL 				169,162,000				171,869,000				175,989,000				186,127,000

						Plus: Remaining Est. Credit Mark

tc={DB56FB3D-D157-4F69-8A9E-B6B41303EE23}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    used 45% of total remaining loan mark. Calculated 45% by taking the BNCL Day 1 credit mark / total BNCL Day 1 loan mark				12,908,610				12,075,750				11,444,979				10,402,759

						Plus: Remaining BMT Mark

tc={CCB64292-0307-4715-8B01-7C51073B5449}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    Remaining total mark on non-PCD loans plus non-credit component for PCD loans.				16,536,220				15,444,079				13,842,490				13,046,551

						TOTAL				198,606,829				199,388,829				201,276,469				209,576,310



						Coverage Ratio (inc. marks)				1.64%				1.62%				1.59%				1.64%

						Coverage Ratio (excl. marks)				1.39%				1.39%				1.39%				1.46%



						ACL Coverage exclusive of HTM				1.39%				1.39%				1.39%				1.46%

						(per ACL Package)

						ACL Coverage inclusive of HTM				1.28%				1.28%				1.28%				1.35%

						(per ACL Package)

used 45% of total remaining loan mark. Calculated 45% by taking the BNCL Day 1 credit mark / total BNCL Day 1 loan mark



Remaining total mark on non-PCD loans plus non-credit component for PCD loans.







ACL Qtr Change

						See ACL Waterfall tab



						6/30/25		Loan Originations		Migration / Economic Forecast / NCOs / Payoffs / Other		9/30/25

		Baseline						186		186

				Line 1		186.0		11		14		183.0

				Line 2				197				183.0



				TOTAL		186.0

		Per ACL Memo



6/30/2025	Loan Originations	Migration / Economic Forecast / NCOs / Payoffs / Other	9/30/2025	186	186	Line 1	6/30/2025	Loan Originations	Migration / Economic Forecast / NCOs / Payoffs / Other	9/30/2025	186	11	14	183	







ACL Waterfall

				2Q25		186,310,358

				New Loans/
Loan Originations		11,243,462

				Payoffs		(4,411,094)

				Economic Forecast		(582,953)

				Migration		(1,051,555)

				Specific Reserve		(223,084)

				Other		(8,048,830)

				3Q25		183,236,304





				2Q25		186,310,358

				Loan Originations		11,243,462

				Specific Reserve		(223,084)

				Migration/
SRs/Other		(14,094,432)

				3Q25		183,236,304





2Q YTD DF RF by Portfolio

		YTD DEF FEE RF by Portfolio



		Year		Acquisition ID		Portfolio		Metrics		Beginning Deferred Fee Balance		New Deferred Fees		Scheduled Amortization Recorded		Curtailment Amortization Adjustment		Payoff Adjustment		Major Modification Adjustment		Maturity/Termination Adjustment		Charge-offs		REO Relief		Sales Relief		Other Relief		Ending Deferred Fee Balance 

		2022		PLB		Construction				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

						Residential				(917,098)		0		37,514		2,601		138,943		0		0		0		0		0		0		(738,039)

						Commercial Mortgages				(30,909)		0		7,769		107		3,527		0		0		0		0		0		0		(19,506)

						Owner-Occupied Commercial				(105,637)		0		25,100		3,116		5,266		0		0		0		0		0		0		(72,156)

						Commercial				(97,742)		0		14,123		817		17		0		0		0		0		0		82,785		0

						Consumer				(2,612,923)		0		131,339		34		3,513		0		31,511		0		0		0		0		(2,446,526)

						C&I				0		0		2,636		153		(2)		0		0		0		0		0		(82,785)		(79,998)

						Total				(3,764,309)		0		218,481		6,828		151,264		0		31,511		0		0		0		(0)		(3,356,225)

				None		Construction				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

						Owner-Occupied Commercial				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

						Commercial				(0)		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

						Consumer				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

						C&I				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		(0)		(0)

						Total				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

				FNBW		Construction				(0)		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		(0)

						Residential				(205,662)		0		9,604		112		13,825		0		0		0		0		0		0		(182,122)

						Commercial Mortgages				(37,941)		0		3,024		(6)		64		0		0		0		0		0		0		(34,858)

						Owner-Occupied Commercial				(43,701)		0		5,449		3,475		1,403		0		0		0		0		0		0		(33,374)

						Commercial				(11,278)		0		1,906		16		346		0		0		0		0		0		9,010		0

						Consumer				(15,804)		0		2,247		21		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		(13,536)

						C&I				0		0		339		2		0		0		0		0		0		0		(9,010)		(8,669)

						Total				(314,386)		0		22,569		3,620		15,638		0		0		0		0		0		0		(272,559)

				BNCL		Construction				(477,716)		0		62,170		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		(415,546)

						Residential				(17,227,083)		0		871,258		82,596		1,454,051		0		0		520		0		0		0		(14,818,657)

						Commercial Mortgages				(10,381,059)		0		1,525,956		17,724		12,527		0		619,455		0		0		0		0		(8,205,398)

						Owner-Occupied Commercial				(3,213,862)		0		434,372		(305)		88,248		0		145,384		0		0		0		0		(2,546,163)

						Commercial				(4,697,110)		0		524,338		287		242		0		93,851		0		0		0		4,078,393		0

						Consumer				(1,428,069)		0		111,738		2,914		136,326		0		3,475		(4,035)		0		0		0		(1,177,651)

						C&I				0		0		98,298		(59)		16		0		11,022		0		0		0		(4,078,393)		(3,969,114)

						Leases				31,749		0		(10,379)		1,429		7		0		0		0		0		0		(0)		22,806

						Total				(37,393,150)		0		3,617,751		104,586		1,691,418		0		873,187		(3,514)		0		0		0		(31,109,723)

				BMT		Construction				0		(1,569,457)		56,192		(19,735)		(42,372)		0		(0)		0		0		0		(4,887)		(1,580,259)

						Residential				0		5,370,561		(220,002)		(69,965)		(837,197)		0		(321)		0		0		0		0		4,243,077

						Commercial Mortgages				0		11,833,636		(782,143)		25,815		(61,145)		0		(8,634)		0		0		0		(22,817,714)		(11,810,186)

						Owner-Occupied Commercial				0		(9,416,336)		883,229		(50,909)		(111,218)		0		506,643		0		0		0		(58,975)		(8,247,566)

						Commercial				0		13,272,087		(811,178)		216,146		284,834		0		(90,257)		72,027		0		0		(12,943,659)		0

						Consumer				0		(2,531,085)		(60,073)		(25,823)		14,039		0		146,148		(99)		0		0		0		(2,456,893)

						C&I				0		(27,623,620)		2,292,703		12,445		(651,904)		0		15,819		86,638		0		0		20,547,398		(5,320,522)

						Leases				0		(967,185)		201,089		32,953		166,363		0		0		36,806		0		0		0		(529,974)

						Commercial Mortgage				0		(14,757,041)		139,972		(357,056)		(303,712)		0		0		0		0		0		15,277,837		0

						Total				0		(26,388,440)		1,699,790		(236,130)		(1,542,313)		0		569,398		195,371		0		0		0		(25,702,324)

				ALLB		Construction				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		(0)		0

						Residential				(303,224)		0		29,743		7,749		23,644		0		0		0		0		0		0		(242,088)

						Commercial Mortgages				(6,726)		0		9,570		138		(12,373)		0		(0)		0		0		0		0		(9,391)

						Owner-Occupied Commercial				(199,101)		0		14,621		1,084		548		0		0		0		0		0		0		(182,848)

						Commercial				(40,613)		0		2,842		148		31		0		0		0		0		0		37,593		0

						Consumer				(5,750)		0		1,528		139		504		0		(0)		0		0		0		0		(3,579)

						C&I				0		0		544		25		0		0		0		0		0		0		(37,593)		(37,025)

						Total				(555,415)		0		58,847		9,283		12,354		0		(0)		0		0		0		0		(474,930)

				Total						(42,027,259)		(26,388,440)		5,617,438		(111,813)		328,361		0		1,474,095		191,857		0		0		0		(60,915,761)

		Total								(42,027,259)		(26,388,440)		5,617,438		(111,813)		328,361		0		1,474,095		191,857		0		0		0		(60,915,761)

																																(35,213,437)
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Investment Portfolio
High-quality investment portfolio providing consistent cash flows and borrowing capacity 

1 Investment portfolio value includes market value AFS and book value of HTM
2 Weighted average duration and yield of the MBS portfolio
3 This is a non-GAAP financial measure and should be considered along with results prepared in accordance with GAAP, and not as a substitute for GAAP results.  See Appendix for reconciliation to GAAP financial information
4 Effective AOCI ($560.8mm) includes unrealized losses on AFS and unrecognized fair value of HTM as of September 30, 2025; assumes all securities, including HTM, are sold at market prices

• Forecasting P&I cash flows of $1bn+ over the next 24 months

• Anticipated cash flows could fund  ~3.5% annualized loan growth 

• Reported AOCI improved $47.5mm or 9% quarter-over-quarter

Investments

Investment Portfolio1  $4.48bn
% of Total Assets  22%

Portfolio Duration2  6.0yrs
Portfolio Yield2  2.36%
Agency MBS/Notes %  >95%

Reported AOCI                       ($474.7mm)
Effective AOCI3,4                       ($560.8mm)

AFS
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Non-GAAP Information
This presentation contains financial measures determined by methods other than in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States (GAAP). This presentation may include the
following non-GAAP measures:
• Adjusted Net Income (non-GAAP) attributable to WSFS is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts net income determined in accordance with GAAP to exclude the realized/unrealized gains on equity investments, net, Visa derivative valuation adjustment, FDIC

special assessment, loss on debt extinguishment, and corporate development and restructuring expense;
• Core noninterest income, also called Core Fee Revenue, is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts noninterest income as determined in accordance with GAAP to exclude the impact of realized/unrealized gains on equity investments, net, and Visa derivative

valuation adjustment;
• Core fee revenue ratio (%) is a non-GAAP measure that divides (i) Core Fee Revenue by (ii) Core Net Revenue (tax-equivalent);
• Core net interest income is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts net interest income to exclude the impact of certain dividends;
• Core Earnings Per Share (EPS) is a non-GAAP measure that divides (i) Adjusted Net Income (non-GAAP) attributable to WSFS by (ii) weighted average shares of common stock outstanding for the applicable period;
• Core Net Revenue is a non-GAAP measure that adds (i) core net interest income and (ii) Core Fee Revenue;
• Core Net Revenue (tax-equivalent) is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts core net revenue to include the impact of tax-equivalent income;
• Core noninterest expense is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts noninterest expense as determined in accordance with GAAP to exclude FDIC special assessment, loss on debt extinguishment, and corporate development and restructuring expenses;
• Core Efficiency Ratio is a non-GAAP measure that divides (i) core noninterest expense by (ii) the sum of core interest income and Core Fee Revenue;
• Core Return on Average Assets (ROA) is a non-GAAP measure that divides (i) Adjusted Net Income (non-GAAP) attributable to WSFS by (ii) average assets for the applicable period;
• Effective AOCI is a non-GAAP measure that adds (i) unrealized losses on AFS securities, (ii) unrealized holding losses on securities transferred from AFS to HTM, and (iii) unrecognized fair value losses on HTM securities;
• Tangible Common Equity (TCE) is a non-GAAP measure and is defined as total stockholders’ equity of WSFS less goodwill and other intangible assets;
• TCE Ratio is a non-GAAP measure that divides (i) TCE by (ii) tangible assets;
• Tangible assets is a non-GAAP measure and is defined as total assets less goodwill and other intangible assets;
• Adjusted tangible assets is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts tangible assets to include the impact of the liquidation of our investment securities portfolio;
• Return on average tangible common equity (ROTCE) is a non-GAAP measure and is defined as net income allocable to common stockholders divided by tangible common equity;
• Core ROTCE is a non-GAAP measure that is defined as adjusted net income (non-GAAP) attributable to WSFS divided by tangible common equity;
• Net tangible income is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts net income determined in accordance with GAAP to exclude the impact of the amortization of intangible assets;
• Core net tangible income is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts adjusted net income (non-GAAP) attributable to WSFS to exclude the impact of the amortization of intangible assets;
• Tangible common book value per share (TBV) is a non-GAAP financial measure that divides (i) TCE by (ii) shares outstanding;
• Tangible common equity including effective AOCI is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts tangible common equity to include effective AOCI;
• Pre-provision Net Revenue (PPNR) is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts net income determined in accordance with GAAP to exclude the impacts of (i) income tax provision and (ii) provision for credit losses;
• Core PPNR is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts PPNR to exclude the impact of realized/unrealized gain on equity investments, net, Visa derivative valuation adjustment, FDIC special assessment, loss on debt extinguishment, and corporate development and

restructuring expenses;
• Core Return on Average Equity (ROE) is a non-GAAP measure that divides (i) Adjusted Net Income (non-GAAP) attributable to WSFS by (ii) average stockholders’ equity for the applicable period;
• Adjusted risk weighted assets is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts the Corp’s risk weighted assets determined in accordance with GAAP to include the impact of the liquidation of our investment securities portfolio;
• Adjusted average assets is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts the Corp’s average assets determined in accordance with GAAP to include the impact of the liquidation of our investment securities portfolio;
• Adjusted tangible assets is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts tangible assets to include the impact of the liquidation of our investment securities portfolio;
• Adjusted total risk-based capital is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts total risk-based capital determined in accordance with GAAP to include effective AOCI;
• Adjusted total risk-based capital ratio is a non-GAAP measure that divides (i) adjusted total risk-based capital by (ii) adjusted risk weighted assets;
• Adjusted common equity Tier 1 capital is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts common equity Tier 1 capital determined in accordance with GAAP to include effective AOCI;
• Adjusted common equity Tier 1 capital ratio is a non-GAAP measure that divides (i) adjusted common equity Tier 1 capital by (ii) adjusted risk weighted assets;
• Adjusted Tier 1 capital is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts Tier 1 capital determined in accordance with GAAP to include effective AOCI;
• Adjusted Tier 1 leverage ratio is a non-GAAP measure that divides (i) adjusted Tier 1 capital by (ii) adjusted average assets; and
• Coverage ratio including the estimated remaining credit marks is a non-GAAP measure that adjusts the coverage ratio to include the impact of the estimated remaining credit marks on the acquired loan portfolios.
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Appendix: Non-GAAP Financial Information
Three Months Ended Nine Months Ended

(dollars in thousands) September 30, 2025 June 30, 2025 September 30, 2024 September 30, 2025 September 30, 2024
Net interest income (GAAP) $ 184,023 $ 179,495 $ 177,504 $ 538,734 $ 527,231
Core net interest income (non-GAAP) $ 184,023 $ 179,495 $ 177,504 $ 538,734 $ 527,231
Noninterest income (GAAP) $ 86,471 $ 88,009 $ 90,158 $ 255,377 $ 257,613
Less: Realized gain on sale of equity investment, net 939 18 56 957 2,186
(Plus)/less: Visa derivative valuation adjustment (2,429) — — (2,429) 2,829
Core fee revenue (non-GAAP) $ 87,961 $ 87,991 $ 90,102 $ 256,849 $ 252,598
Core net revenue (non-GAAP) $ 271,984 $ 267,486 $ 267,606 $ 795,583 $ 779,829
Core net revenue (non-GAAP) (tax-equivalent) $ 272,482 $ 267,972 $ 267,991 $ 797,023 $ 780,975
Noninterest expense (GAAP) $ 163,056 $ 159,343 $ 163,723 $ 474,194 $ 468,563
Less: FDIC special assessment — — — — 880
Less: Loss on debt extinguishment 352 — — 352 —
Less/(plus): Corporate development expense 171 (329) 46 (99) 412
Less: Restructuring expense 398 — — 658 —
Core noninterest expense (non-GAAP) $ 162,135 $ 159,672 $ 163,677 $ 473,283 $ 467,271
Core efficiency ratio (non-GAAP) 59.5 % 59.6 % 61.1 % 59.4 % 59.8 %
Core fee revenue ratio (non-GAAP)(tax-equivalent) 32.3 % 32.8 % 33.6 % 32.2 % 32.3 %

Three Months Ended

(dollars in thousands, except per share data) September 30, 
2025 June 30, 2025 September 30, 

2024
Calculation of tangible common equity ratio:
Total Assets (GAAP) $ 20,840,415 $ 20,763,292 $ 20,905,209
Less: Goodwill and other intangible assets 973,677 977,546 992,163
Total tangible assets (non-GAAP) $ 19,866,738 $ 19,785,746 $ 19,913,046
Total stockholders’ equity of WSFS (GAAP) $ 2,753,273 $ 2,682,728 $ 2,678,264
Less: Goodwill and other intangible assets 973,677 977,546 992,163
Total tangible common equity 
(non-GAAP) $ 1,779,596 $ 1,705,182 $ 1,686,101

Equity to asset ratio (GAAP) 13.21 % 12.92 % 12.81 %
Tangible common equity to tangible assets 
ratio (non-GAAP) 8.96 % 8.62 % 8.47 %

Three Months Ended
(dollars in thousands) September 30, 2025
Calculation of effective AOCI:
Unrealized losses on AFS securities ​ $ 400,669
Unrealized losses on securities transferred from AFS to HTM 66,580
Unrecognized fair value on HTM securities 93,516
Effective AOCI (non-GAAP) $ 560,765

Calculation of coverage ratio including the estimated remaining credit marks:
Coverage ratio 1.41 %
Plus: Estimated remaining credit marks on the acquired loan portfolios 0.12
Coverage ratio including the estimated remaining credit marks (non-GAAP) 1.53 %
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Appendix: Non-GAAP Financial Information

Three Months Ended For the Year Ended

(dollars in thousands, except per share data) September 30, 2025 June 30, 2025 September 30, 2024 September 30, 
2025

September 30, 
2024

GAAP net income attributable to WSFS $ 76,449 $ 72,326 $ 64,435 $ 214,671 $ 199,469
Plus/(less): Pre-tax adjustments1 2,411 (347) (10) 2,383 (3,723)
Plus/(less): Tax impact of pre-tax adjustments (589) 149 2 (616) 585
Adjusted net income (non-GAAP) attributable to WSFS $ 78,271 $ 72,128 $ 64,427 $ 216,438 $ 196,331

Net income (GAAP) $ 76,467 $ 72,221 $ 64,409 $ 214,555 $ 199,340
Plus: Income tax provision 24,405 23,319 21,108 68,825 63,567
Plus: Provision for credit losses 6,566 12,621 18,422 36,537 53,374
PPNR (Non-GAAP) 107,438 108,161 103,939 319,917 316,281
Plus/(less): Pre-tax adjustments1 2,411 (347) (10) 2,383 (3,723)
Core PPNR (Non-GAAP) $ 109,849 $ 107,814 $ 103,929 $ 322,300 $ 312,558

GAAP return on average assets (ROA) 1.44 % 1.39 % 1.22 % 1.37 % 1.28 %
Plus/(less): Pre-tax adjustments1 0.05 (0.01) — 0.02 (0.02)
(Plus)/less: Tax impact of pre-tax adjustments (0.01) — — — —
Core ROA (non-GAAP) 1.48 % 1.38 % 1.22 % 1.39 % 1.26 %

Earnings per share (diluted)(GAAP) $ 1.37 $ 1.27 $ 1.08 $ 3.75 $ 3.33
Plus/(less): Pre-tax adjustments1 0.04 (0.01) — 0.04 (0.06)
(Plus)/less: Tax impact of pre-tax adjustments (0.01) 0.01 — — —
Core earnings per share (non-GAAP) $ 1.40 $ 1.27 $ 1.08 $ 3.79 $ 3.27

1 Pre-tax adjustments include realized gain on equity investments, net, Visa derivative valuation adjustment, FDIC special assessment, loss on debt extinguishment, and corporate development and restructuring expense
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Appendix: Non-GAAP Financial Information

Three Months Ended Three Months Ended

(dollars in thousands) September 30, 
2025 June 30, 2025 September 30, 

2024
September 30, 

2025 June 30, 2025 September 30, 
2024

Calculation of return on average tangible 
common equity:

Calculation of core return on average tangible 
common equity:

GAAP net income attributable to WSFS​ $ 76,449 $ 72,326 $ 64,435 Adjusted net income (non-GAAP) attributable to 
WSFS​ $ 78,271 $ 72,128 $ 64,427

Plus: Tax effected amortization of intangible 
assets​ 2,864 2,946 2,949 Plus: Tax effected amortization of intangible 

assets​ 2,864 2,946 2,949

Net tangible income (non-GAAP)​ $ 79,313 $ 75,272 $ 67,384 Core net tangible income (non-GAAP)​ $ 81,135 $ 75,074 $ 67,376
Average stockholders' equity of WSFS​ $ 2,694,883 $ 2,652,257 $ 2,575,182 Net average tangible common equity​ $ 1,718,613 $ 1,669,724 $ 1,580,364
Less: Average goodwill and intangible assets​ 976,270 982,533 994,818 Core return on average equity (non-GAAP) 11.52 % 10.91 % 9.95 %
Net average tangible common equity​ $ 1,718,613 $ 1,669,724 $ 1,580,364 Core return on average tangible common 

equity (non-GAAP)
18.73 % 18.03 % 16.96 %

Return on average equity (GAAP) 11.25 % 10.94 % 9.95 %
Return on average tangible common equity 
(non-GAAP)

18.31 % 18.08 % 16.96 %
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Appendix: Non-GAAP Financial Information

(dollars in thousands, except per share data) September 30, 
2025 June 30, 2025 March 31, 

2025
December 31, 

2024
September 30, 

2024 June 30, 2024 March 31, 
2024

December 31, 
2023

September 30, 
2023

Calculation of tangible common book value per share:
Total stockholders’ equity of WSFS (GAAP) $ 2,753,273 $ 2,682,728 $ 2,671,614 $ 2,589,752 $ 2,678,264 $ 2,489,580 $ 2,473,481 $ 2,477,636 $ 2,242,795
Less: Goodwill and other intangible assets 973,677 977,546 983,882 988,160 992,163 996,181 1,000,344 1,004,560 1,008,472
Total tangible common equity (non-GAAP) 1,779,596 1,705,182 1,687,732 1,601,592 1,686,101 1,493,399 1,473,137 1,473,076 1,234,323
Shares outstanding (000s) 55,427 56,235 57,693 58,657 59,033 59,261 60,084 60,538 60,728
Tangible common book value per share (non-GAAP) $ 32.11 $ 30.32 $ 29.25 $ 27.30 $ 28.56 $ 25.20 $ 24.52 $ 24.33 $ 20.33

(dollars in thousands, except per share data) June 30, 2023 March 31, 
2023

December 31, 
2022

September 30, 
2022 June 30, 2022 March 31, 

2022
December 31, 

2021
September 30, 

2021
Calculation of tangible common book value per share:
Total stockholders’ equity of WSFS (GAAP) $ 2,314,659 $ 2,306,362 $ 2,205,113 $ 2,103,593 $ 2,315,360 $ 2,520,463 $ 1,939,099 $ 1,908,895
Less: Goodwill and other intangible assets 1,004,278 1,008,250 1,012,232 1,016,413 1,019,857 1,032,189 547,231 549,352
Total tangible common equity (non-GAAP) 1,310,381 1,298,112 1,192,881 1,087,180 1,295,503 1,488,274 1,391,868 1,359,543
Shares outstanding (000s) 61,093 61,387 61,612 61,949 63,587 64,735 47,609 47,548
Tangible common book value per share (non-GAAP) $ 21.45 $ 21.15 $ 19.36 $ 17.55 $ 20.37 $ 22.99 $ 29.24 $ 28.59
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Appendix: Non-GAAP Financial Information
As of September 30,

(dollars in thousands) 2025
Calculation of adjusted common equity Tier 1 capital:
Common equity tier 1 capital (GAAP) $ 2,280,707
Less: Effective AOCI (non-GAAP) 560,765
Adjusted common equity tier 1 capital (non-GAAP) $ 1,719,942
Risk Weighted Assets (GAAP) $ 15,844,659
Less: Debt securities 1,003,224
Adjusted Risk Weighted Assets (non-GAAP) $ 14,841,435
Common equity Tier 1 capital (GAAP) 14.39 %
Adjusted common equity Tier 1 capital ratio (non-GAAP) 11.59 %

Calculation of adjusted Tier 1 leverage:
Tier 1 capital (GAAP) $ 2,280,707
Less: Effective AOCI (non-GAAP) 560,765
Adjusted Tier 1 capital (non-GAAP) $ 1,719,942
Average assets (Corp) (GAAP) $ 20,536,557
Less: Average debt securities 4,458,841
Adjusted average assets (non-GAAP) $ 16,077,716
Tier 1 leverage (GAAP) 11.11 %
Adjusted Tier 1 leverage (non-GAAP) 10.70 %

As of September 30,
(dollars in thousands) 2025
Calculation of adjusted total risk-based capital:
Total risk-based capital (GAAP) $ 2,565,145
Less: Effective AOCI (non-GAAP) 560,765
Adjusted total risk-based capital (non-GAAP) $ 2,004,380
Risk Weighted Assets (GAAP) $ 15,844,659
Adjusted Risk Weighted Assets (non-GAAP) 14,841,435
Total risk-based capital (GAAP) 16.19 %
Adjusted total risk-based capital ratio (non-GAAP) 13.51 %

Calculation of adjusted tangible common equity to tangible 
assets ratio (non-GAAP):
Total tangible assets (non-GAAP) $ 19,866,738
Less: Investment securities, AFS & HTM 4,481,857
Total adjusted tangible assets (non-GAAP) $ 15,384,881
Total tangible common equity (non-GAAP) $ 1,779,596
Less: Unrecognized fair value on HTM securities 93,516
Total adjusted tangible common equity (non-GAAP) $ 1,686,080
Tangible common equity to tangible assets ratio (non-GAAP) 8.96 %
Tangible common equity to tangible assets ratio including 
effective AOCI (non-GAAP) 10.96 %
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